
DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

90- 17 GREAT BRANCH 112,000 123,900 235,900 1,863.61 ACCT-
ABERNATHY BENJAMIN C JR & 68,993 DEFERRED 68,993 545.04 FH 
SHELl A H SH 
P 0 BOX 88 AC 36.52 CL 5 ZN 43,007 123,900 166,907 1,318.57 SAPONY 

13 
659. 29 
659. 28 

~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~§ __ 1~1L_~~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----1§ 
85- 9 RT 644 PORTION D-1 134 192,500 192,500 1,520.75 ACCT- 17 

ABERNATHY DIMYNE H DB 2331183 153,292 DEFERRED 153,292 1,211.01 FH 154.87 
24022 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 154.87 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 77. 33 CL 5 ZN 39, 208 39, 208 309. 74 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----~1 
93- 21 NEAR RT 40 398,900 120,500 519,400 4, 103.26 ACCT- 11 

ABERNATHY DIMYNE H 241,835 DEFERRED 241,835 1, 910.50 FH 1, 233.45 
24022 COURTHOUSE ROAD 34, 700 Ml NERAL 34, 700 274. 13 SH 1, 233. 44 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 190.64 CL 6 ZN 191,765 120,500 312,265 2,466.89 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]§~L_1Q~------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----~~ 
99- - 3- C NOTTOIMY RIVER 166,800 166,800 1,317.72 ACCT- 16756 

ABERNATHY DIMYNE H PARCEL C 122,978 DEFERRED 122,978 971.53 FH 173.10 
24022 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 173.09 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 66. 70 CL 5 ZN 43, 822 43, 822 346. 19 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ111l_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~-----~~ 

92- 30 ROUTE 40 206,900 2, 000 208,900 1, 650. 31 ACCT- 21 
ABERNATHY F WJR 136,382 DEFERRED 136,382 1,077.42 FH 286.45 
16215 MCKENNEY H~ SH 286.44 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 84.00 CL 5 ZN 70,518 2, 000 72,518 572.89 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----~§ 
92- 30-A OFFIIIESTSIDERT40 32,000 219,800 251,800 1,989.22 ACCT- 16501 

ABERNATHY F W JR 6, 686 DEFERRED 6, 686 52.82 FH 968.20 
16215MCKENNEYH~ SH 968.20 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 3.00 CL 2 ZN 25,314 219,800 245,114 1,936.40 SAPONY ___________________________________________________________ f1 ___ 11L __ l1 _____________________________________________________ ~-----~l 

92- 32 Dl-78 37,500 37,500 296.25 ACCT- 3856 
ABERNATHY F W JR 29,287 DEFERRED 29,287 231.37 FH 32.44 
16215MCKENNEYH~ SH 32.44 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12.50 CL 2 ZN 8, 213 8, 213 64.88 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQQl§l_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~-----~§ 

94- 6 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 96, 300 96, 300 760. 77 ACCT- 24 
ABERNATHY F WJR & BRENDA D DB-1561039 72,735 DEFERRED 72,735 574.61 FH 128.63 
16215 MCKENNEY HIGHIMY 9,000 MINERAL 9,000 71.10 SH 128.63 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 44.90 CL 5 ZN 32,565 32,565 257.26 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~l~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~-----~~ 

94- 8- B TRACT C PERKINSON LAND 238,000 7, 500 245, 500 1, 939.45 ACCT- 36 
ABERNATHY J D & DB-1641041 173,272 DEFERRED 173,272 1,368.85 FH 285.30 
DIMYNE HALL SH 285. 30 
24101 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 103.90 CL 6 ZN 64,728 7, 500 72,228 570.60 SAPONY 

§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----11 
93- 21- F Kl NGSTON TRACT 468,700 205,000 673,700 5, 322.23 ACCT- 14874 

ABERNATHY JAMES DONNON EAST OF RT 619 327,117 DEFERRED 327,117 2,584.22 FH 1,369.01 
24101 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 1,369.00 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 174.40 CL 6 ZN 141,583 205,000 346,583 2,738.01 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]§~L_]Q~------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----~2 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
289, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
909, 400 

1' 993, 300 
1,332,577 

660, 723 

CLASS 6 
1,473,300 

678,700 

678,700 

CLASS 7 

2,672,000 
1,332,577 

1' 339, 423 

CLASS 8 

21,108.80 
10,527.37 

10,581.43 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

93- 34-A OFF ROUTE 619 161,800 377,800 539,600 4,262.84 ACCT-
ABERNATHY RONALD CLYDE & DB-1921 004 113,276 DEFERRED 113,276 894.88 FH 
KRI STI N C SH 
25308 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 45.92 CL 5 ZN 48,524 377,800 426,324 3, 367.96 SAPONY 

2 

41 
1,683.98 
1,683.98 

§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~ ______________________________________ f1 ___ 11L_§11 _______________________________________________ QQ§ ___ ~ _____ 11 
93- 36 EAST COURTHOUSE ROAD 182,400 182,400 1,440.96 ACCT- 10 

ABERNATHY RYAN C 134,260 DEFERRED 134,260 1,060.65 FH 190.16 
25506 COURTHOUSE RD SH 190.15 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 84.39 CL 5 ZN 48,140 48,140 380.31 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQl~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~-----1~ 

93- 36-A IllEST Sl DE OF RT 619 74,900 259,700 334,600 2, 643.34 ACCT- 18323 
ABERNATHY RYAN C OR Ll NDLEY W 45,934 DEFERRED 45,934 362.88 FH 1, 140.23 
25506 COURTHOUSE RD SH 1,140.23 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 14.97 CL 2 ZN A2 28,966 259,700 288,666 2, 280.46 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§Q~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_l~§-----------------------------------------------~QQ ___ ~ _____ ]§ 
91- 17 CUT BANK ROAD 125, 000 700 125, 700 993. 03 ACCT- 4090 

ABERNATHY THOMAS B DB2481192 105,248 DEFERRED 105,248 831.46 FH 80.79 
24920 CUTBANK RD SH 80. 78 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 34.80 CL 5 ZN 19,752 700 20,452 161.57 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ ___ ~1L_1~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----11 
91- 14 CUT BANK ROAD 437,500 92,000 529,500 4, 183.05 ACCT- 48 

ABERNATHY W F JR EST 338,770 DEFERRED 338,770 2, 676.28 FH 753.39 
CIO THOMAS B ABERNATHY SH 753.38 
24920 CUTBANK ROAD AC 150.00 CL 6 ZN 98,730 92,000 190,730 1,506.77 SAPONY 

~~~E~~EY_Yb __ ~]§l~----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----1~ 
91- 15 CUT BANK ROAD 255,000 255,000 2,014.50 ACCT- 49 

ABERNATHYWFJREST 160,020 DEFERRED 160,020 1,264.16 FH 375.17 
CIO THOMAS B ABERNATHY SH 375.17 
24920 CUTBANK ROAD AC 150.00 CL 6 94,980 94,980 750.34 SAPONY 

~~~E~~EY_Yb __ ~]§l~----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----1§ 
84- 21 SAPONY CREEK 357, 300 27,400 384, 700 3, 039. 13 ACCT- 4875 

ADAMS ANN MARl E DB2631 339 283,734 DEFERRED 283,734 2, 241.50 FH 510.60 
24511 LAKE DR 28,300 Ml NERAL 28,300 223.57 SH 510.60 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 141.51 CL 6 ZN 101,866 27,400 129,266 1,021.20 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1~_QQQQ1Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1l~~~ 

33- 61 ROUTE NO 85 328,500 169,700 498,200 3, 935.78 ACCT- 9921 
ADAMS DONALD T WLSON LAND 187,566 DEFERRED 187,566 1,481.77 FH 1,227.01 
22808 DABNEY Ml LL ROAD SH 1, 227.00 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 110.18 CL 6 140,934 169,700 310,634 2, 454.01 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~§§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ _____ §§ 

60- 71- D HOME TRACT RACELAND 56,100 40,400 96,500 762.35 ACCT- 15939 
ADAMS DONALD T ROUTE 670 21,777 DEFERRED 21,777 172.04 FH 295.16 
22808 DABNEY Ml LL ROAD SH 295. 15 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 22.80 CL 5 ZN 34,323 40,400 74,723 590.31 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1~1Q_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1Q1 _____________________________________________________ ~ _____ §~ 

78- 3-A PARCEL ART 638 & RT 702 53,900 7,100 61,000 481.90 ACCT- 12307 
ADAMS DONALD T DB2601 261 31,393 DEFERRED 31,393 248.00 FH 116.95 
22808 DABNEY Ml LL ROAD SH 116.95 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 13.98 CL 2 ZN 22,507 7,100 29,607 233.90 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§QL-~§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~-----lQ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
395, 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
944, 200 

2, 060, 700 
1,421,978 

638, 722 

CLASS 6 
1' 695, 700 

974, 800 

974, 800 

CLASS 7 

3, 035, 500 
1,421,978 

1,613,522 

CLASS 8 

23,980.45 
11,233.62 

12,746.83 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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98- 4 NOTTOIMY RIVER RIVES 116,800 77,400 194,200 1,534.18 ACCT-
ADAMS DONALD T TRACT 1418 80,071 DEFERRED 80,071 632.56 FH 
22808 DABNEY Ml LL ROAD SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 24.94 CL 5 ZN 36,729 77,400 114,129 901.62 SAPONY 

3 

10736 
450. 81 
450. 81 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ11§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~-----1~ 
48- 56 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 166,100 166,100 1,312.19 ACCT- 7470 

ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHAS 101,128 DEFERRED 101,128 798.91 FH 256.64 
27010 PERKINS RD SH 256. 64 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 115. 30 CL 6 64, 972 64, 972 513. 28 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~1_QQQ~~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ _____ 11 

49- 33 PRINCE GEORGE Ll NE & 45,800 89,400 135,200 1, 068.08 ACCT- 6540 
ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHA S OFF RT 605 & RT 678 18, 695 DEFERRED 18, 695 14 7. 69 FH 460. 20 
27010 PERKINS RD SH 460.19 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 16.74 CL 2 ZN 27,105 89,400 116,505 920.39 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~1_QQQ~1§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~-----1~ 

49- 33-C ROUTE 605 & ROUTE 678 126,100 9,000 135,100 1,067.29 ACCT- 55 
ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHAS DB2751 262 100,638 DEFERRED 100,638 795.04 FH 136.13 
27010 PERKINS RD SH 136.12 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 55.41 CL 5 ZN 25,462 9, 000 34,462 272.25 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~1~L-~§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----11 
49- 35 PARCEL B ROUTE 605 103,000 103,000 813.70 ACCT- 14494 

ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHA S 81, 781 DEFERRED 81, 781 646. 07 FH 83. 82 
27010 PERKINS RD SH 83.81 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 43.60 CL 5 ZN 21,219 21,219 167.63 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L_1Q1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ _____ 1§ 

61- 11-A RO\f\ANTY CREEK 92,400 172,100 264,500 2,089.55 ACCT- 56 
ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHAS DB-1891155 57,401 DEFERRED 57,401 453.47 FH 818.04 
27010 PERKINS RD SH 818.04 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 34.96 CL 5 ZN 34,999 172,100 207,099 1,636.08 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----1~ 
61- 12-H ROUTE 605 76,000 76,000 600.40 ACCT- 13553 

ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHA S PERKINS LAND 62, 356 DEFERRED 62, 356 492.61 FH 53.90 
27010 PERKINS RD SH 53. 89 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 29.58 CL 5 ZN 13,644 13,644 107.79 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§--~~1L_~~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~-----§Q 
61- 3 ACL RR 312,800 312,800 2,471.12 ACCT- 53 

ADAMS EUGENE R & BERTHAS & 208,489 DEFERRED 208,489 1, 647.06 FH 412.03 
RICHARDTODD SH 412.03 
27010 PERKINS RD AC 191.86 CL 6 ZN 104,311 104,311 824.06 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ1_QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ _____ §1 

15- 14 IllEST Sl DE OF ST RTE 624 203, 400 203, 400 1, 606. 86 ACCT- 11190 
ADAMS JASON W OR AMANDA N 136, 583 DEFERRED 136, 583 1, 079.01 FH 263.93 
12125 ROBERTSON ST SH 263.92 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 101.70 CL 6 ZN 66,817 66,817 527.85 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~]Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ _____ §~ 

49- 31 HALl FAX RD 71,000 71,000 560.90 ACCT- 3260 
ADAMS Rl CHARD TODD 40,468 DEFERRED 40,468 319.70 FH 120.60 
14005 MONKS NECK RD SH 120.60 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 50.65 CL 5 30,532 30,532 241.20 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1§1]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~-----~Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
135, 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
843, 800 

1,313,400 
887,610 

425, 790 

CLASS 6 
682' 300 

347,900 

347,900 

CLASS 7 

1,661,300 
887,610 

773, 690 

CLASS 8 

13,124.27 
7' 012. 12 

6' 112. 1 5 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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61- 4-A RT605 61,900 119,200 181,100 1,430.69 ACCT-
ADAMSRICHARDTODD 31,748 DEFERRED 31,748 250.81 FH 
14005 MONKS NECK RD SH 
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC 17.23CL2 ZN 30,152 119,200 149,352 1,179.88 ROIMNTY 

4 

11633 
589. 94 
589. 94 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~-----~1 
70- 60-A PARTOFHAMILTON 334,400 334,400 2,641.76 ACCT- 4216 

AGLIANO WLLIAM W& DEBRA J ARMS TRACT TRACT 360 187,955 DEFERRED 187,955 1,484.84 FH 578.46 
14168 WNDMILL DRIVE SH 578.46 
MONTPELIER VA 23192 AC 222. 90 CL 6 ZN 146, 445 146, 445 1, 156. 92 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§QQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~~ 

58- - 7- 3- A SHELL ESTATE RT 660 36, 200 36, 200 285. 98 ACCT- 14378 
AGUILARJULIAS&ARTHURJR LOT3A 33,221 DEFERRED 33,221 262.45 FH 11.77 
POBOX2302 SH 11.76 
AVILA BEACH CA 93424 AC 6. 39 CL 2 ZN 2, 979 2, 979 23. 53 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~§L __ 1Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~----1~~ 

58- - 7- 3- B SHELL ESTATE RT 660 41, 100 41, 100 324. 69 ACCT- 14379 
AGUILAR JULIA S & ARTHUR JR LOT 3B 37,366 DEFERRED 37,366 295.19 FH 14.75 
PO BOX 2302 SH 14. 75 
AVILA BEACH CA 93424 AC 8. 03 CL 2 ZN 3, 734 3, 734 29. 50 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~§L __ 1Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~----1~§ 

1- 1-A DIVISIONOFLANDPARCEL# 146,500 146,500 1,157.35 ACCT- 15553 
ALEXYFRANKA&DORISC CHILDRESSLANDBIRDNEST 127,250 DEFERRED 127,250 1,005.28 FH 76.04 
1207 SUTHERLAND RD SH 76.03 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833-3230 AC 29.30 CL 5 19,250 19,250 152.07 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1§1§_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~11 _____________________________________________________ ~----1~1 

14- 12 PARCELS#1,2,3,5,6,7 987,000 987,000 7,797.30 ACCT- 6169 
ALLEN ANNE S ET ALS SOUTHSIDE FARM RT 622 651, 375 DEFERRED 651, 375 5, 145. 86 FH 1, 325. 72 
Cl 0 W D ALLEN, 111, ATTY DB2891 48 SH 1, 325. 72 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 541. 60 CL 6 ZN 335,625 335,625 2, 651.44 DARVI LLS 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ 1~~§_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 1§§ 

13- 4 COX ROAD 1,123,200 1,123,200 8,873.28 ACCT- 135 
ALLEN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP L P 786,930 DEFERRED 786,930 6, 216.75 FH 1, 328.27 
POBOX366 SH 1,328.26 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 514.00 CL 6 ZN 336,270 336,270 2, 656.53 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§-QQQQQQ]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-__ 1§1 

26- 10 RT 460 308,600 308,600 2, 437.94 ACCT- 145 
ALLEN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP L P 227, 500 DEFERRED 227, 500 1, 797.25 FH 320. 35 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 320. 34 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 123.44 CL 6 81,100 81,100 640.69 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§-QQQQQQ]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-__ 1§~ 

27- 1 \/\ELLS ROAD 415, 600 415, 600 3, 283. 24 ACCT- 6168 
ALLEN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP L P 305,281 DEFERRED 305,281 2, 411. 72 FH 435. 76 
CIOWDALLENIII SH 435.76 
PO BOX 366 AC 170.63 CL 6 110,319 110,319 871.52 DARVI LLS 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§ __ 1~1L_~11 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 1§1 

32- - 2- 1 PARCEL RT 631 192,100 192,100 1, 517.59 ACCT- 153 
ALLENFAMILYPARTNERSHIPLP SV\EDEN 158,642 DEFERRED 158,642 1,253.27 FH 132.16 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 1 32. 16 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 56. 83 CL 5 33, 458 33, 458 264. 32 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------1~~§-QQQQQQ]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-__ 1§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
258, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
338, 600 

3, 646, 600 
2, 547,268 

1,099,332 

CLASS 6 
3,168,800 

119' 200 

119' 200 

CLASS 7 

3, 765, 800 
2, 547,268 

1,218,532 

CLASS 8 

29, 749. 82 
20,123.42 

9, 626. 40 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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33- 63 ROUTE 200,300 33,500 233,800 1,847.02 ACCT-
ALLEN FAMILY PARTNERSHIP L P 135,877 DEFERRED 135,877 1, 073.43 FH 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 66.50 CL 5 64,423 33,500 97,923 773.59 ROHOI C 

5 

5288 
386. 80 
386. 79 

-------------------------------------------1~~§-QQQQQQ]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-__ 1§~ 
65- 22 Gl LLS ROAD 279,800 89,000 368,800 2, 913.52 ACCT- 124 

ALLEN VICTOR T DB 2231306 205, 220 DEFERRED 205, 220 1, 621. 24 FH 646. 14 
8975 Ml Ll TARY ROAD SH 646. 14 
AMELl A VA 23002 AC 114. 50 CL 6 ZN 74, 580 89,000 163, 580 1, 292.28 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ]]~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~Q~ 

65- 22-A RIVERROAD 52,500 52,500 414.75 ACCT- 125 
ALLEN VICTOR T \fiB 20184 45, 000 DEFERRED 45, 000 355. 50 FH 29. 63 
8975 Ml Ll TARY ROAD SH 29. 62 
AMELl A VA 23002 AC 15.00 CL 2 ZN 7, 500 7, 500 59.25 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~1Q 

33- 63- B PLANK ROAD 40,800 40,800 322. 32 ACCT- 134 
ALLEN WD Ill ET ALS DB-1821241 22,761 DEFERRED 22,761 179.81 FH 71.26 
POBOX366 SH 71.25 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 30.00 CL 5 18,039 18,039 142.51 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~1~ 
35- - 3- A TRACT A ROUTE 675 52,300 52,300 413.17 ACCT- 154 

ALLEN W D JR DB 2131196 43,555 DEFERRED 43,555 344.08 FH 34.55 
5513 COX ROAD SH 34. 54 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 14.00 CL 2 8, 745 8, 745 69.09 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~11 
35- - 3- B TRACT B ROUTE 675 66, 000 66, 000 521. 40 ACCT- 155 

ALLEN W D JR DB 2131196 54,509 DEFERRED 54,509 430.62 FH 45.39 
5513 COX ROAD SH 45. 39 
WLSONS VA 23894 AC 18.30 CL 2 11,491 11,491 90.78 ROHOIC 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~11 
14- 5-A \/\ELLS ROAD 1,045,600 358,200 1,403,800 11,090.02 ACCT- 168 

ALLEN W D JR ( Ll FE) DB2891 48 757,664 DEFERRED 757,664 5, 985.55 FH 2, 552.24 
5 51 3 COX ROAD S H 2, 55 2. 2 3 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 400.00 CL 6 ZN 287,936 358,200 646,136 5, 104.47 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L-_1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~----~1~ 

14- 6 \/\ELLS ROAD 516,700 516,700 4,081.93 ACCT- 169 
ALLEN W D JR ( Ll FE) DB2891 48 374,428 DEFERRED 374,428 2, 957.98 FH 561.98 
5513 COX ROAD SH 561. 97 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 225. 00 CL 6 ZN 142,272 142,272 1, 123.95 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L-_1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~----~1§ 

14- 1 \/\ELLS ROAD 44, 500 44, 500 351. 55 ACCT- 139 
ALLEN W LLI AM D I I I 36, 156 DEFERRED 36, 156 285.63 FH 32.96 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 32.96 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 12.70 CL 2 ZN 8, 344 8, 344 65.92 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ1Q1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~1§ 

45- - 8- 1 TRACTS 1-5 ROUTE 627 71,000 71,000 560.90 ACCT- 8800 
ALLEN W LLI AM D II I KNOTT ESTATE 47,676 DEFERRED 47,676 376.64 FH 92.13 
P 0 BOX 366 DB2561 128 SH 92.13 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 35. 50 CL 5 23, 324 23, 324 184. 26 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L-1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
215,300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
345, 600 

2, 369,500 
1' 722,846 

646, 654 

CLASS 6 
2, 289,300 

480' 700 

480' 700 

CLASS 7 

2,850,200 
1' 722,846 

1,127,354 

CLASS 8 

22,516.58 
13,610.48 

8,906.10 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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33- 62-A PLANK ROAD 120,000 120,000 948. 00 ACCT- 1 74 
ALLEN W LLI AM D I I I ET ALS DB- 160/ 024 67' 440 DEFERRED 67' 440 532. 78 FH 207. 61 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 207. 61 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 80. 00 CL 5 52,560 52,560 415. 22 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~~1 
15- 21 GEORGES BRANCH 193,200 193,200 1,526.28 ACCT- 8796 

ALLEN WLLIAM DIll TRUSTEE DB271/6 128,928 DEFERRED 128,928 1,018.53 FH 253.88 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 253. 87 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 64,272 64,272 507.75 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l1L ___ § ________________________________________________________________________ ~----~~~ 

26- 16 N&WRR 559,600 559,600 4,420.84 ACCT-
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I I I NORTHINGTON FARM 354, 355 DEFERRED 354, 355 2, 799.40 FH 
ET ALS TRS DB- 183/ 094 SH 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 315. 25 CL 6 205, 245 205, 245 1, 621. 44 DARVI LLS 

1 78 
810. 72 
810. 72 

~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~----~~1 
26- 16-A N&WRR 45,300 45,300 357.87 ACCT- 171 

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY Ill & HERRING 28,367 DEFERRED 28,367 224.10 FH 66.89 
NANCYE ALLEN & CLAUDIA S CALD~LL SH 66. 88 

P 0 BOX 366 AC 26.86 CL 5 16,933 16,933 133.77 DARVI LLS 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ 1~~l_QQQ1~~~-QQ_f1_~QQ§L1~1Q _____________________________________________________ ~----~~1 

27- 45- A PARCEL 2 ROUTE 460 79, 100 79, 100 624. 89 ACCT- 68 
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I I I & HERRING RED HOUSE LAND 58, 326 DEFERRED 58, 326 460. 78 FH 82.06 
NANCY A&CARD~LL CLAUDIA S TRUSTEES SH 82.05 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 31.62 CL 5 20,774 20,774 164.11 DARVI LLS 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~--~QQ§_QQQ1§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~~ 

27- 45- B PARCEL 1 86,400 86,400 682. 56 ACCT- 15403 
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I I I & HERRING RED HOUSE LAND 63, 707 DEFERRED 63, 707 503. 29 FH 89. 64 
NANCY A&CARD~LL CLAUDIA S TRUSTEES SH 89. 63 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 34.54 CL 5 22,693 22,693 179.27 DARVI LLS 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~--~QQ§_QQQ1§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~§ 

54- - 1- C- S1 SOUTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 644 13, 500 13, 500 106. 65 ACCT- 17183 
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY Ill & HERRING PARCEL 1 9, 959 DEFERRED 9, 959 78.68 FH 13.99 
NANCYE ALLEN & CARD~LL CLAUDIA S SH 13.98 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 5. 39 CL 2 ZN 3, 541 3, 541 27.97 DARVI LLS 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________________________ f1 ___ 1lL_~§~-----------------------------------------------------~----~~l 

54- - 1- C-S2 SOUTH SIDE OF ROUTE 644 25,100 25,100 198.29 ACCT- 17184 
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY Ill & HERRING PARCEL 2 18,504 DEFERRED 18,504 146.18 FH 26.06 
NANCYE ALLEN & CARD~LL CLAUDIA S SH 26. 05 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 10.04 CL 2 ZN 6, 596 6, 596 52.11 DARVI LLS 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________________________ f1 ___ 1lL_~§~-----------------------------------------------------~----~~§ 

54- - 1- C-S3 SOUTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 644 25,000 25,000 197.50 ACCT- 17185 
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY Ill & HERRING PARCEL 3 18,423 DEFERRED 18,423 145.54 FH 25.98 
NANCYE ALLEN & CARD~LL CLAUDIA S SH 25. 98 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 10. 01 CL 2 ZN 6, 577 6, 577 51. 96 DARVI LLS 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________________________ f1 ___ 1lL_~§~-----------------------------------------------------~----~~~ 

54- - 1- D PARCEL D 250,300 250,300 1,977.37 ACCT- 1555 
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I I I & HERRING DOYLE LAND 168,083 DEFERRED 168,083 1, 327.86 FH 324. 76 
NANCYE ALLEN & CARD~LL CLAUDIA S DB264/ 72 SH 324. 75 
POBOX366 AC 125.14CL6 ZN 82,217 82,217 649.51 DARVILLS 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ 1~~~-QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~1Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
63, 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
330, 800 

1' 397, 500 
916,092 

481' 408 

CLASS 6 
1,003,100 

CLASS 7 

1' 397, 500 
916,092 

481' 408 

CLASS 8 

11,040.25 
7,237.14 

3' 803. 11 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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26- - 5- 1 RT 620 LOT 1 ORIG DC 15,100 15,100 119.29 ACCT-
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY Ill ET STABLES LAND 13,602 DEFERRED 13,602 107.46 FH 
ALS TRUSTEES SH 
POBOX366 AC 2.28CL2 1,498 1,498 11.83 DARVILLS 

7 

8170 
5. 92 
5. 91 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§ __ 111L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~11 
26- - 5- 2 RT 620 DC STABLES LAND 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT- 8171 

ALLENWLLIAMDUDLEYIII ET LOT2 14,231 DEFERRED 14,231 112.42 FH 3.04 
ALS TRUSTEES SH 3. 04 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 1. 17 CL 2 769 769 6. 08 DARVI LLS 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§ __ 111L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~1~ 
26- - 5- 3 RT 620 DC STABLES LAND 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT- 8172 

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I II ET LOT 3 14,277 DEFERRED 14,277 112.79 FH 2. 86 
ALSTRUSTEES SH 2.85 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 1. 10 CL 2 723 723 5. 71 DARVI LLS 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§ __ 111L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~11 
26- - 5- 4 RT 620 LOT 4 ORIG DC 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT- 8173 

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I II ET STABLES LAND 14,277 DEFERRED 14,277 112.79 FH 2. 86 
ALSTRUSTEES SH 2.85 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 1. 10 CL 2 723 723 5. 71 DARVI LLS 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§ __ 111L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~11 
26- - 5- 5 RT 620 LOT 5 ORIG DC 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT- 8174 

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I II ET STABLES LAND 14,231 DEFERRED 14,231 112.42 FH 3. 04 
ALS TRUSTEES SH 3. 04 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 1. 17 CL 2 769 769 6. 08 DARVI LLS 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~----~1~ 

26- - 5- 5-A RT 620 DC STABLES LAND 2, 300 2, 300 18.17 ACCT- 8175 
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY Ill ET LOT 5A 2,100 DEFERRED 2,100 16.59 FH . 79 
ALS TRUSTEES SH . 79 
P 0 BOX 366 AC . 40 CL 2 200 200 1. 58 DARVI LLS 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§ __ 111L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~1§ 
26- - 5- 6 RT 620 LOT 6 ORIG DC 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT- 8176 

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I II ET STABLES LAND 14,225 DEFERRED 14,225 112.38 FH 3. 06 
ALS TRUSTEES SH 3. 06 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 1.18 CL 2 775 775 6.12 DARVI LLS 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§ __ 111L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~11 
26- - 5- 8 RT 620 LOT 8 ORIG DC 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT- 8178 

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I II ET STABLES LAND 14,277 DEFERRED 14,277 112.79 FH 2. 86 
ALSTRUSTEES SH 2.85 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 1. 10 CL 2 723 723 5. 71 DARVI LLS 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§ __ 111L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~1§ 
26- - 5- 11-B RT 620 TRACT A ORIG DC 41,700 41,700 329.43 ACCT- 8179 

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I II ET STABLES LAND 30,735 DEFERRED 30,735 242.81 FH 43.31 
ALS TRUSTEES SH 43. 31 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 16.69 CL 2 10,965 10,965 86.62 DARVI LLS 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§ __ 111L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~1~ 
27- 43 POOR HOUSE ROAD 478,800 478,800 3, 782.52 ACCT- 175 

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY Ill ET ALS TR DB 2401126 302,895 DEFERRED 302,895 2, 392.87 FH 694.83 
PO BOX 366 SH 694. 82 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 271. 00 CL 6 175, 905 175, 905 1, 389. 65 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
149, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 

627,900 
434, 850 

193,050 

CLASS 6 
478,800 

CLASS 7 

627,900 
434, 850 

193,050 

CLASS 8 

4,960.41 
3, 435. 32 

1,525.09 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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56- -3- 12 DEWTT--DIVISIONOF 159,500 1,100 160,600 1,268.74 ACCT-
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY I I I ET ALS TR LAND TO LOTS L 12 104, 307 DEFERRED 104, 307 824. 03 FH 
Cl 0 W LLI AM D ALLEN I I I DB 2041 153 SH 
P 0 BOX 366 AC 57. 61 CL 5 55, 193 1, 100 56, 293 444. 71 ROIMNTY 

8 

1 76 
222. 36 
222. 35 

~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~----~1~ 
26- 10-A N&WRR 45,000 14,800 59,800 472.42 ACCT- 146 

ALLEN WLLIAM DUDLEY JR TRUSTEE 21,087 DEFERRED 21,087 166.59 FH 152.92 
W LLI AM DUDLEY ALLEN JR TRUST AGRMT SH 152.91 
5513 COX ROAD AC 10.00 CL 2 23,913 14,800 38,713 305.83 DARVILLS 
~1§9~§_Y6 __ ~1§~1--------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~11 

26- 10- G ROUTE 460 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 16296 
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY J R TRUSTEE NASE TRACT - PORTION 23, 430 DEFERRED 23, 430 185. 10 FH 25. 95 
W LLI AM DUDLEY ALLEN J R TRUST AGRMT SH 25. 95 
5513COXROAD AC 10.00CL2 6,570 6,570 51.90 DARVILLS 
~1§9~§_Y6 __ ~1§~1--------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1§11_QQ_f1 __ 1~1L_~1l _____________________________________________________ ~----~11 

26- 14-B N&WRR 105,400 105,400 832.66 ACCT- 147 
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY JR TRUSTEE 86,366 DEFERRED 86,366 682.29 FH 75.19 
W LLI AM DUDLEY ALLEN J R TRUST AGRMT SH 75. 18 
5513 COX ROAD AC 36.14 CL 5 19,034 19,034 150.37 DARVI LLS 
~1§9~§_Y6 __ ~1§~1--------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~1~ 

26- 18 COX ROAD 446,000 118,300 564,300 4,457.97 ACCT- 148 
ALLEN WLLIAM DUDLEY JR TRUSTEE 301,967 DEFERRED 301,967 2,385.54 FH 1,036.22 
W LLI AM DUDLEY ALLEN JR TRUST AGRMT SH 1, 036.21 
5513 COX ROAD AC 200.00 CL 6 144,033 118,300 262,333 2,072.43 DARVILLS 
~1§9~§_Y6 __ ~1§~1--------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~1§ 

26- 32 w-11 TE OAK CREEK 59, 000 59, 000 466. 10 ACCT- 1438 
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY JR TRUSTEE 39,618 DEFERRED 39,618 312.98 FH 76.56 
W LLI AM DUDLEY ALLEN J R TRUST AGRMT SH 76. 56 
5513 COX ROAD AC 29. 50 CL 5 19, 382 19, 382 153. 12 DARVI LLS 
~1§9~§_Y6 __ ~1§~1--------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~11 

26- 33 NEAR HEBRON 41,200 41,200 325.48 ACCT- 1427 
ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLEY JR TRUSTEE 26,860 DEFERRED 26,860 212.19 FH 56.65 
W LLI AM DUDLEY ALLEN J R TRUST AGRMT SH 56. 64 
5513COXROAD AC 24.00CL5 14,340 14,340 113.29 DARVILLS 
~1§9~§_Y6 __ ~1§~1--------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~1§ 

27- 5- B ROUTE 625 22,800 22,800 180.12 ACCT- 177 
ALLEN WLLIAM DUDLEY JR TRUSTEE 19,055 DEFERRED 19,055 150.53 FH 14.80 
W LLI AM DUDLEY ALLEN JR TRUST AGRMT SH 14.79 
5513 COX ROAD AC 5. 70 CL 2 3, 745 3, 745 29. 59 DARVI LLS 
~1§9~§_Y6 __ ~1§~1--------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~1~ 

30- 15 BURNT QUARTER 94, 500 94, 500 746. 55 ACCT- 150 
ALLEN WLLIAM DUDLEY JR TRUSTEE 72,326 DEFERRED 72,326 571.38 FH 87.59 
W LLI AM DUDLEY ALLEN JR TRUST AGRMT SH 87.58 
5513 COX ROAD AC 33.75 CL 5 22,174 22,174 175.17 NAMOZI NE 

~1§9~§_Y6 __ ~1§~1--------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1§11_QQ_f1_~QQ§L1~Q~-----------------------------------------------------~----~~Q 
57- 53 PLANKROAD 72,100 72,100 569.59 ACCT- 11982 

ALLEN W LLI AM DUDLY Ill ET ALS DB2841 410 48,428 DEFERRED 48,428 382.58 FH 93.51 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 93. 50 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 36.03 CL 5 23,672 23,672 187.01 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L_11Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
112' 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
532, 800 

1,075,500 
743, 444 

332,056 

CLASS 6 
564, 300 

134,200 

134,200 

CLASS 7 

1' 209, 700 
743, 444 

466, 256 

CLASS 8 

9,556.63 
5,873.21 

3, 683. 42 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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34- 69- B VAUGHAN ROAD 54,700 26,100 80,800 638.32 ACCT-
ALLEY ERMA MAE Ll FE 30, 707 DEFERRED 30, 707 242. 59 FH 
25709 PLANTATION ROAD SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 9. 68 CL 2 ZN 23,993 26,100 50,093 395.73 ROIMNTY 

9 

1 35 71 
197. 8 7 
197. 86 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L_]~Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~~1 
39- 27- A GRUBBY ROAD 453,000 453,000 3, 578. 70 ACCT- 9525 

AMELl A LUMBER CO INC TRACTS #2, #3, #5 251,214 DEFERRED 251,214 1, 984.59 FH 797.06 
P 0 BOX 727 DB2601 184 SH 797.05 
AMELl A VA 23002 AC 318. 00 CL 6 ZN 201, 786 201, 786 1, 594. 11 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§QL_1§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~----~~1 

43- 43-A CHAMBERLAINBED 214,200 214,200 1,692.18 ACCT- 3865 
AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 136,017 DEFERRED 136,017 1,074.53 FH 308.83 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 308.82 
1180 WPEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 119.00 CL 6 78,183 78,183 617.65 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~1 

43- 44 CHAMBERLAIN BED 225, 500 225, 500 1, 781. 45 ACCT- 3823 
AMERICANTIMBERLANDLLC 143,211 DEFERRED 143,211 1,131.37 FH 325.04 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 325.04 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 125.25 CL 6 82,289 82,289 650.08 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~1 

46- 5 GRAVELLY RUN 110,800 110,800 875.32 ACCT- 3866 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 72, 522 DEFERRED 72, 522 572.92 FH 151.20 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 151.20 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 61.00CL5 38,278 38,278 302.40 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~~ 

48- 37 HALl FAX RD 216,800 216,800 1, 712.72 ACCT- 3816 
AMERICANTIMBERLANDLLC 158,498 DEFERRED 158,498 1,252.13 FH 230.30 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 230.29 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 92.00 CL 5 ZN 58,302 58,302 460.59 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~§ 

52- 8 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 119,800 119,800 946.42 ACCT- 9013 
AMERICANTIMBERLANDLLC 64,911 DEFERRED 64,911 512.80 FH 216.81 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 216.81 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 90. 00 CL 5 54, 889 54, 889 433. 62 DARVI LLS 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~l 

59- 46 Dl-52 319,700 319,700 2,525.63 ACCT- 3827 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 206, 822 DEFERRED 206, 822 1, 633. 89 FH 445. 87 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 445.87 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 193.00CL6 ZN 112,878 112,878 891.74 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~§ 

59- 48 Dl-57 450,000 450,000 3,555.00 ACCT- 3828 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 302,175 DEFERRED 302,175 2, 387.18 FH 583.91 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 583.91 
1180 WPEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 225.00 CL 6 ZN 147,825 147,825 1,167.82 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~~ 

59- 52 FLAT FOOT ROAD 127,100 127,100 1,004.09 ACCT- 3868 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 84,659 DEFERRED 84,659 668.81 FH 167.64 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 167.64 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 66.50 CL 5 ZN 42,441 42,441 335.28 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]QQ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
80, 800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
574, 500 

2, 291' 600 
1' 450,736 

840,864 

CLASS 6 
1' 662,400 

26' 100 

26' 100 

CLASS 7 

2,317,700 
1' 450,736 

866, 964 

CLASS 8 

18,309.83 
11' 460. 81 

6,849.02 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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61- 2 Dl-114 420,000 420,000 3,318.00 ACCT-
AMERI CAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 280, 846 DEFERRED 280, 846 2, 218. 68 FH 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 
1180 WPEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 201.58 CL 6 ZN 139,154 139,154 1,099.32 ROIMNTY 

10 

3829 
549. 66 
549. 66 

bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]Q1 
67- 51 DEPOT ROAD 106,700 106,700 842.93 ACCT- 347 

AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 71, 207 DEFERRED 71, 207 562. 54 FH 140. 20 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 140.19 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 55.24 CL 5 ZN 35,493 35,493 280.39 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]Q~ 

69- 23 Dl- 145 61, 300 61, 300 484. 27 ACCT- 3830 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 35,483 DEFERRED 35,483 280. 32 FH 101.98 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 101.97 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 41.90CL5 25,817 25,817 203.95 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]Q] 

70- 49-A DI-49A 946,700 946,700 7,478.93 ACCT- 3831 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 613, 801 DEFERRED 613, 801 4, 849. 03 FH 1, 314. 95 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 1, 314.95 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 546.70 CL 6 ZN 332,899 332,899 2, 629.90 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]Q1 

70- 51 Dl 54 513, 300 513, 300 4, 055. 07 ACCT- 3832 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 322,376 DEFERRED 322,376 2, 546.77 FH 754.15 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 754.15 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 296. 50 CL 6 ZN 190, 924 190, 924 1, 508. 30 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]Q~ 

70- 51-A Dl-86 156,200 156,200 1,233.98 ACCT- 3833 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 99, 172 DEFERRED 99, 172 783. 46 FH 225. 26 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 225.26 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 86. 80 CL 5 ZN 57, 028 57, 028 450. 52 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]Q§ 

70- 52- A HAW<I NS RD YOUNG KNOTT 74, 500 74, 500 588. 55 ACCT- 6436 
AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC TRACT #DN-182 41,880 DEFERRED 41,880 330.85 FH 128.85 
CIO IMCHOVI A BANK NA SH 128.85 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 49.65 CL 5 ZN 32,620 32,620 257.70 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]Ql 

70- 59 STONY CREEK ORGAI N 349,100 349,100 2, 757.89 ACCT- 6437 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC TRACT #DN- 014 155, 258 DEFERRED 155, 258 1, 226. 54 FH 765. 68 
CIO IMCHOVI A BANK NA SH 765.67 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 305. 80 CL 6 ZN 193, 842 193, 842 1, 531. 35 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]Q§ 

71- 13 Dl-56 248,500 248,500 1,963.15 ACCT- 3834 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 165, 800 DEFERRED 165, 800 1, 309. 82 FH 326. 67 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 326.66 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 126.64 CL 6 ZN 82,700 82,700 653.33 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]Q~ 

72- 40 STONY CREEK 655, 000 655, 000 5, 174. 50 ACCT- 3870 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 362,494 DEFERRED 362,494 2, 863. 70 FH 1, 155.40 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 1, 155.40 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 463.32 CL 6 ZN 292,506 292,506 2, 310.80 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]1Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
398, 700 

3, 531' 300 
2,148,317 

1' 382,983 

CLASS 6 
3,132,600 

CLASS 7 

3, 531' 300 
2,148,317 

1' 382,983 

CLASS 8 

27,897.27 
16' 971. 71 

10,925.56 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

73- 63 STONY CREEK 22,400 22,400 176.96 ACCT-
AMERI CAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 12,137 DEFERRED 12,137 95.88 FH 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 
1180 WPEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 23.50 CL 5 ZN 10,263 10,263 81.08 ROIMNTY 

11 

38 71 
40. 54 
40. 54 

bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]11 
73- 66 Dl-255 72,800 72,800 575.12 ACCT- 3835 

AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 45,662 DEFERRED 45,662 360.73 FH 107.20 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 107.19 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 50.00CL5 ZN 27,138 27,138 214.39 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]1~ 

74- 17 Dl-119 488,000 488,000 3,855.20 ACCT- 3836 
AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 268,074 DEFERRED 268,074 2,117.78 FH 868.71 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 868.71 
1180 WPEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 340.00 CL 6 ZN 219,926 219,926 1,737.42 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]11 

82- 20 SAPONY CREEK 616,600 616,600 4,871.14 ACCT- 9014 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 389, 752 DEFERRED 389, 752 3, 079. 04 FH 896. 05 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 896.05 
1180 WPEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 350.37 CL 6 ZN 226,848 226,848 1,792.10 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]11 

82- 26 Dl-21 719,600 719,600 5,684.84 ACCT- 3838 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 444,361 DEFERRED 444,361 3, 510.45 FH 1, 087.20 
~0 RMK Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 1, 087.19 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 429.80CL6 ZN 275,239 275,239 2,174.39 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]1~ 

83- 1 Dl- 250 459, 000 459, 000 3, 626. 10 ACCT- 3839 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 291,465 DEFERRED 291,465 2, 302. 57 FH 661. 77 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 661.76 
1180 WPEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 255.00 CL 6 ZN 167,535 167,535 1,323.53 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]1§ 

83- 15 Dl-133 188,100 188,100 1,485.99 ACCT- 3840 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 118,872 DEFERRED 118,872 939.09 FH 273.45 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 273.45 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 107. 00 CL 6 ZN 69, 228 69, 228 546. 90 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]11 

84- 16 Dl-53 287,600 287,600 2,272.04 ACCT- 3841 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 193, 123 DEFERRED 193, 123 1, 525. 67 FH 373. 19 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 373.18 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 143.80CL6 ZN 94,477 94,477 746.37 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]1§ 

84- 16-A Dl-53 812,700 812,700 6,420.33 ACCT- 3842 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 545, 721 DEFERRED 545, 721 4, 311. 20 FH 1, 054. 57 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 1, 054.56 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 406.36 CL 6 ZN 266,979 266,979 2,109.13 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]1~ 

85- 1 Dl-136 179,500 179,500 1,418.05 ACCT- 3844 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 119,482 DEFERRED 119,482 943.91 FH 237.07 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 237.07 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 94.15CL5 ZN 60,018 60,018 474.14 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
274, 700 

3, 846, 300 
2, 428,649 

1' 417' 651 

CLASS 6 
3,571,600 

CLASS 7 

3, 846, 300 
2, 428,649 

1' 417' 651 

CLASS 8 

30,385.77 
19,186.32 

11' 199. 45 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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85- 2 Dl-136 3,032,700 3,032,700 23,958.33 ACCT-
AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 1,019,341 DEFERRED 1,019,341 8,052.79 FH 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 3,174.78CL6 ZN 2,013,359 2,013,359 15,905.54 SAPONY 

12 

3845 
7, 952.77 
7, 952.77 

bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~~ 
85- 9-A Dl-134 124,100 124,100 980.39 ACCT- 3846 

AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 73,835 DEFERRED 73,835 583.30 FH 198.55 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 198.54 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 102.10 CL 6 ZN 50,265 50,265 397.09 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~1 

85- 22-B Dl-182 156,000 156,000 1,232.40 ACCT- 3847 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 104,754 DEFERRED 104,754 827.56 FH 202.42 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 202.42 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 78. 00 CL 5 ZN 51, 246 51, 246 404. 84 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~1 

91- 21 Dl-22 421,600 421,600 3,330.64 ACCT- 3848 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 234, 389 DEFERRED 234, 389 1, 851. 67 FH 739. 49 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 739.48 
1180 WPEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 291.93 CL 6 ZN 187,211 187,211 1,478.97 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~~ 

91- 26 Dl-297 87,100 87,100 688.09 ACCT- 3849 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 48,901 DEFERRED 48,901 386.32 FH 150.89 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 150.88 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 58.31CL5 ZN 38,199 38,199 301.77 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~§ 

92- 2 RT40 166,600 166,600 1,316.14 ACCT- 3820 
AMERICANTIMBERLANDLLC 105,156 DEFERRED 105,156 830.73 FH 242.71 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 242.70 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 94. 00 CL 5 ZN 61, 444 61, 444 485. 41 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~1 

92- 6 ZEHMER- HARRISON BUCKSKIN 204, 500 204, 500 1, 615. 55 ACCT- 6481 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC CREEK TRACT #DN- 089 129, 930 DEFERRED 129, 930 1, 026. 45 FH 294. 55 
CIO ~CHOVI A BANK NA SH 294.55 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 113. 50 CL 6 ZN 74, 570 74, 570 589. 10 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~§ 

92- 14 Dl-51 136,100 136,100 1,075.19 ACCT- 3850 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 70,832 DEFERRED 70,832 559.57 FH 257.81 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 257.81 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 117.60CL6 ZN 65,268 65,268 515.62 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~~ 

92- 16 Dl- 137 174, 600 174, 600 1, 379. 34 ACCT- 3851 
AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 116,841 DEFERRED 116,841 923.04 FH 228.15 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 228.15 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 89.00 CL 5 ZN 57,759 57,759 456.30 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]]Q 

92- 18 Dl- 20 649, 500 649, 500 5, 131. 05 ACCT- 3852 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 400,050 DEFERRED 400,050 3, 160.40 FH 985.33 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 985.32 
1180 WPEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 415.00 CL 6 ZN 249,450 249,450 1,970.65 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]]1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
584, 300 

5,152,800 
2, 304,029 

2, 848, 771 

CLASS 6 
4, 568,500 

CLASS 7 

5,152,800 
2, 304,029 

2, 848, 771 

CLASS 8 

40,707.12 
18,201.83 

22,505.29 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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92- 20 Dl-135 75,000 75,000 592.50 ACCT-
AMERI CAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 58,575 DEFERRED 58,575 462.74 FH 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 16, 425 16, 425 129. 76 SAPONY 

13 

3853 
64. 88 
64. 88 

bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]]~ 
92- 21 Dl-308 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 3854 

AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 23, 430 DEFERRED 23, 430 185. 10 FH 25. 95 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 25.95 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 10.00CL2 ZN 6,570 6,570 51.90 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]]] 

92- 26 Dl-19 323,800 323,800 2,558.02 ACCT- 3855 
AMERICANTIMBERLANDLLC 217,432 DEFERRED 217,432 1,717.71 FH 420.16 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 420.15 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 161.90CL6 ZN 106,368 106,368 840.31 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]]1 

92- 27 BARNER TR TRACT #DN- 139 631, 800 631, 800 4, 991. 22 ACCT- 6484 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC STAGE ROAD 354,945 DEFERRED 354,945 2, 804.07 FH 1, 093. 58 
~0 RMK Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 1, 093.57 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 421.86CL6 ZN 276,855 276,855 2,187.15 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]]~ 

93- 22 Dl-152 141,600 141,600 1,118.64 ACCT- 3857 
AMERICAN TIMBERLAND LLC 101,365 DEFERRED 101,365 800.78 FH 158.93 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 158.93 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 66.80 CL 5 ZN 40,235 40,235 317.86 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]]§ 

93- 25-A Dl 309 32,900 32,900 259.91 ACCT- 3859 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 20, 624 DEFERRED 20, 624 162. 93 FH 48. 49 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 48.49 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 19.50CL2 ZN 12,276 12,276 96.98 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]]l 

98- 2 Dl- 183 704, 400 704, 400 5, 564. 76 ACCT- 3860 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 428,625 DEFERRED 428,625 3, 386. 14 FH 1, 089. 31 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 1, 089.31 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 473.00 CL 6 ZN 275,775 275,775 2, 178.62 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]]§ 

98- 3 Dl-55 383,300 383,300 3,028.07 ACCT- 3861 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 209,882 DEFERRED 209,882 1, 658.07 FH 685.00 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 685.00 
1180WPEACHTREESTSTE1200 AC 262.75CL6 ZN 173,418 173,418 1,370.00 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]]~ 

99- 6 Dl- 179 464, 700 464, 700 3, 671. 13 ACCT- 3862 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 311, 576 DEFERRED 311, 576 2, 461.45 FH 604.84 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 604.84 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 233. 40 CL 6 ZN 153, 124 153, 124 1, 209. 68 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]1Q 

99- 7 Dl- 18 204, 300 204, 300 1, 613. 97 ACCT- 3863 
AMERICAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 154, 638 DEFERRED 154, 638 1, 221. 64 FH 196. 17 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 196.16 
1180 W PEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 87.00 CL 5 ZN 49,662 49,662 392.33 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
62, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
420, 900 

2, 991' 800 
1,881,092 

1' 110' 708 

CLASS 6 
2, 508,000 

CLASS 7 

2, 991' 800 
1,881,092 

1' 110' 708 

CLASS 8 

23, 635. 22 
14,860.63 

8, 774.59 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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100- 16 Dl-105 434,400 434,400 3,431.76 ACCT-
AMERI CAN Tl MBERLAND LLC 241, 941 DEFERRED 241, 941 1, 911. 33 FH 
CIO REGION Tl MBERLAND GROUP SH 
1180 WPEACHTREE ST STE 1200 AC 300.00 CL 6 ZN 192,459 192,459 1,520.43 SAPONY 

14 

3864 
760. 22 
760. 21 

bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]1~ 
25- 24 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 122,700 122,700 969.33 ACCT- 2642 

ANDERSON TAMARA R 76,867 DEFERRED 76,867 607.25 FH 181.04 
2120 STAVEM LL ESTATES DR SH 181.04 
POw-lATAN VA 23139-7930 AC 72. 75 CL 5 45,833 45,833 362.08 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ~~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~ ____ 1§1 

25- 31 NEAR W LSON 449, 500 449, 500 3, 551. 05 ACCT- 2643 
ANDERSON TAMARA R 287,035 DEFERRED 287,035 2, 267. 58 FH 641. 74 
2120 STAVEMI LL ESTATES DR SH 641. 73 
POw-lATAN VA 23139-7930 AC 250.00 CL 6 162,465 162,465 1,283.47 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ~~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1l§ _____________________________________________________ ~ ____ ]§~ 

25- 28 WLSON DEPOT 217,500 217,500 1,718.25 ACCT- 8513 
ANDERSON TAMARA R & ANDERSON 160,341 DEFERRED 160,341 1,266.69 FH 225.78 
DAVID & TAMARA R SH 225. 78 
2120 STAVEMI LL ESTATES DR AC 87.00 CL 5 57,159 57,159 451.56 DARVI LLS 
f9~6I6~_Y6 __ ~111~~1~1Q _________________ ~--~QQl_QQQ~~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 1§1 

25- 23 GRUBBY ROAD 172,800 172,800 1,365.12 ACCT- 1131 
ANDERSON TAYLER R 109, 728 DEFERRED 109, 728 866. 85 FH 249. 14 
Cl 0 DAVID A ANDERSON TRUSTEE SH 249. 13 
2120 STAVEMI LL ESTATE DRIVE AC 96.00 CL 5 63,072 63,072 498.27 DARVI LLS 
f9~6I6~_Y6 __ ~111~----------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 1§1 

45- 12 TURKEY EGG ROAD 30,800 30,800 243.32 ACCT- 248 
ANDREV\6 JOSEPH DALE 24,066 DEFERRED 24,066 190.12 FH 26.60 
11636 CHIGGER CREEK RD SH 26. 60 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 10. 25 CL 2 6, 734 6, 734 53. 20 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ]~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 1Q~ 

45- 13 TURKEY EGG ROAD 84, 200 5, 000 89, 200 704. 68 ACCT- 250 
ANDREV\6 JOSEPH DALE 41,839 DEFERRED 41,839 330.53 FH 187.08 
11636 CHIGGER CREEK RD SH 187.07 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 22.41 CL 5 42,361 5, 000 47,361 374.15 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ]~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 11Q 

53- 16 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 221, 400 221, 400 1, 749. 06 ACCT- 3222 
ANNSVILLETIMBERCOMPANYLLC VAUGHANPLACE 140,589 DEFERRED 140,589 1,110.65 FH 319.21 
128 SEA HAW< V\EST SH 319.20 
DUCK NC 27949 AC 123.00 CL 6 ZN 80,811 80,811 638.41 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 11~ 

55- 18 ROCKY RUN 331,700 331,700 2,620.43 ACCT- 3241 
ANNSVI LLE Tl MBER COMPANY LLC 230,768 DEFERRED 230,768 1, 823.07 FH 398.68 
128 SEA HAW< V\EST SH 398. 68 
DUCK NC 27949 AC 159.60 CL 6 ZN 100,932 100,932 797.36 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 111 

67- 40 LEWJONES ROAD 180,000 180,000 1,422.00 ACCT- 9066 
ANNSVI LLE Tl MBER COMPANY LLC 114,300 DEFERRED 114,300 902.97 FH 259.52 
128 SEA HAW< V\EST SH 259.51 
DUCK NC 27949 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 65,700 65,700 519.03 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
30, 800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
602, 200 

2, 245,000 
1,427,474 

817,526 

CLASS 6 
1,617,000 

5' 000 

5' 000 

CLASS 7 

2,250,000 
1,427,474 

822, 526 

CLASS 8 

17,775.00 
11,277.04 

6, 497.96 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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67- 43 LEW JONES ROAD 510,000 510,000 4, 029.00 ACCT-
ANNSVI LLE Tl MBER COMPANY LLC 375,972 DEFERRED 375,972 2, 970.18 FH 
128 SEA HA~ V£ST SH 
DUCK NC 27949 AC 204. 00 CL 6 ZN 134,028 134,028 1, 058.82 SAPONY 

15 

9067 
529. 41 
529. 41 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 11~ 
33- - 3- 2 PARCEL 2 SO Sl DE RT 613 83,600 83,600 660.44 ACCT- 9229 

ARCHER ELOI S SCOTT ROBERTS LAND 68, 187 DEFERRED 68, 187 538. 68 FH 60. 88 
20208 COLLEGE PARK AVENUE SH 60. 88 
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VA 23803 AC 25. 30 CL 5 15, 413 15, 413 121. 76 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~§ 

33- - 4- 5- N PAR 5N NO Sl DE RT 613 100, 000 100, 000 790. 00 ACCT- 9482 
ARCHER ELOI S SCOTT ROBERTS LAND 85,302 DEFERRED 85,302 673.89 FH 58.06 
20208 COLLEGE PARK AVENUE SH 58. 05 
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VA 23803 AC 25.00 CL 5 14,698 14,698 116.11 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~~ 

56- 9 ROCKY RUN ASHBY TR 476,800 5, 000 481,800 3, 806.22 ACCT- 6396 
ARNETT ADAM H TRACT #DN-144 256,743 DEFERRED 256,743 2, 028.27 FH 888.98 
14615 NASH RD SH 888.97 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 305.50 CL 6 220,057 5, 000 225,057 1, 777.95 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQl§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 111 

95- 24 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 140,100 140,100 1, 106.79 ACCT- 1742 
ARNOTT JONI CARRAIMY 89,047 DEFERRED 89,047 703.47 FH 201.66 
20020 HORSESHOE ROAD SH 201.66 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 91.29 CL 5 51,053 51,053 403.32 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQQ1]Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 1§~ 

81- 52 ROUTE 40 123,000 123,000 971.70 ACCT- 277 
ARRINGTON ROBERT E Ill 102,797 DEFERRED 102,797 812.10 FH 79.80 
1 MARGIN DRIVE EAST SH 79. 80 
SHIRLEY NY 11967 AC 30.75 CL 5 20,203 20,203 159.60 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ]§j~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1§~ 

81- - 1- 4 PARCEL 4 PART OF ARR- 55,300 55,300 436.87 ACCT- 276 
ARRINGTON ROBERT E Ill I NGTON LAND RT 40 40,780 DEFERRED 40,780 322.16 FH 57.36 
1 MARGI N DRIVE EAST SH 57. 35 
SHIRLEY NY 11967 AC 22.10 CL 5 ZN 14,520 14,520 114.71 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ1§1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~Q 

72- 15 STAGE ROAD 184, 100 184, 100 1, 454. 39 ACCT- 1588 
ARTHUR CHARLES E JR & TERRY C 98,428 DEFERRED 98,428 777.58 FH 338.41 
12227 HILLS DRIVE SH 338.40 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 146.70 CL 6 ZN 85,672 85,672 676.81 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ~]l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~~ 

32- 5 w-liTEOAKROAD 254,200 254,200 2,008.18 ACCT- 11470 
ASBURY MICHAEL KEVIN OR WLLIAMS 142,878 DEFERRED 142,878 1,128.74 FH 439.72 
CECILE SH 439. 72 
18820 w-liTE OAK RD AC 169.44 CL 6 111,322 111,322 879.44 NAMOZINE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~--------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ~§§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~§ 

70- 43 NEARDEWTT 152,400 69,700 222,100 1,754.59 ACCT- 10391 
AVERY LOIS T 96, 883 DEFERRED 96, 883 765. 38 FH 494. 61 
5717 LENNIE RD SH 494. 60 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 65.60 CL 5 ZN 55,517 69,700 125,217 989.21 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~1Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
724, 100 

2,079,500 
1,357,017 

722,483 

CLASS 6 
1,430,100 

74, 700 

74, 700 

CLASS 7 

2,154,200 
1,357,017 

797,183 

CLASS 8 

17' 018. 18 
10,720.45 

6, 297.73 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

69- 29 NEAR DEW TT 
AVERY MARGARET L 
18 50 5 SHI PPI NGS ROAD 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 4 7. 80 CL 5 

ESTATE 2014 -

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP 

125, 400 96, 900 
80' 435 DEFERRED 

44, 965 96, 900 

TX3908K 

TOTAL TAX 

222, 300 1' 756. 1 7 
80' 435 635. 44 

141' 865 1' 120. 73 

PAGE 

ACCT-
FH 
SH 
SA PONY 

16 

312 
560.37 
560. 36 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~11 
65- 25-A ROUTE 40 & ROUTE 702 284,400 139,500 423,900 3, 348.81 ACCT- 318 

AVERY Rl CHARD H & D82521 43 211,683 DEFERRED 211,683 1, 672. 30 FH 838.26 
L 01 S T S H 8 3 8 . 2 5 
P080X590 AC 96.13CL5 ZN 72,717 139,500 212,217 1,676.51 DARVILLS 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§---~~L __ 11 ________________________________________________________________________ ~----~11 

65- 25 ROUTE 40 153,500 153,500 1,212.65 ACCT- 10158 
AVERY Rl CHARD H & LOIS T D82951 213 121, 674 DEFERRED 121, 674 961. 22 FH 125. 72 
5717 LENNIE RD SH 125. 71 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 53. 29 CL 5 ZN 31, 826 31, 826 251. 43 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§--~~~L-~11------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~1~ 
65- 25-8 IllEST Sl DE RT 702 77,000 266,300 343,300 2, 712.07 ACCT- 15567 

AVERY Rl CHARD H J R & LOU ANN G LENNIE ROAD 45, 459 DEFERRED 45, 459 359. 13 FH 1, 176. 4 7 
5558 LENNIE ROAD SH 1, 176. 4 7 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20.00 CL 5 ZN 31,541 266,300 297,841 2, 352.94 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11QQ_QQ_f1 __ 11§L __ l1 _______________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~----~11 

70- 48 NEAR DEW TT 293,000 293,000 2, 314.70 ACCT- 4349 
AVERY WLLIAM R & SHERRY H 232,614 DEFERRED 232,614 1,837.65 FH 238.53 
23219SHIPPINGSRD SH 238.52 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 115.00 CL 6 ZN 60,386 60,386 477.05 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1§~L_1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~11 
92- 34 ROUTE 40 453,900 39,900 493,800 3, 901.02 ACCT- 316 

AVERY W LLI AM R & SHERRY H \fiB 201240 312,331 DEFERRED 312,331 2, 467.41 FH 716.81 
23219SHIPPINGSRD SH 716.80 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 166. 59 CL 6 ZN 141, 569 39, 900 181, 469 1, 433. 61 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~1~ 

92- 14-A HOOD-RICHARDSON 357,900 357,900 2,827.41 ACCT- 6482 
AVERY W LLI AM R SR & SHERRY H TRACT #DN-163 263,850 DEFERRED 263,850 2, 084.42 FH 371.50 
23219 SHIPPINGS RD SH 371. 49 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 143.15 CL 6 ZN 94,050 94,050 742.99 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~11l_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~§§ _____________________________________________________ ~----~~1 

92- 36 RT 40 84,000 84,000 663.60 ACCT- 11221 
AVERY W LLI AM R SR & SHERRY H 60,676 DEFERRED 60,676 479.34 FH 92.13 
23219 SHIPPINGS RD SH 92.13 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 37. 00 CL 5 ZN 23, 324 23, 324 184. 26 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ11Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~~ 

92- 37 RT40 94,700 94,700 748.13 ACCT- 11283 
AVERY W LLI AM R SR & SHERRY H 73, 972 DEFERRED 73, 972 584. 38 FH 81. 88 
23219 SHIPPINGS RD SH 81. 87 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 31.55 CL 5 ZN 20,728 20,728 163.75 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ11Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~1 

92- 38 RT 40 112,400 112,400 887.96 ACCT- 11223 
AVERY W LLI AM R SR & SHERRY H 82,868 DEFERRED 82,868 654.66 FH 116.65 
23219SHIPPINGSRD SH 116.65 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 44. 95 CL 5 ZN 29, 532 29, 532 233. 30 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~§Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,434,100 

2,036,200 
1' 485, 562 

550,638 

CLASS 6 
1,144,700 

542' 600 

542' 600 

CLASS 7 

2,578,800 
1' 485, 562 

1,093,238 

CLASS 8 

20,372.52 
11,735.95 

8,636.57 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

99- 4 NOTTOIMY Rl VER 229,100 57,500 286,600 2, 264.14 ACCT-
AVERY W LLI AM R SR OR SHERRY H 118,239 DEFERRED 118,239 934.09 FH 
23219 SHIPPINGS RD SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 141.20 CL 6 ZN 110,861 57,500 168,361 1,330.05 SAPONY 

17 

16752 
665. 03 
665. 02 

-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQQ~l~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1~~-----------------------------------------------------~----~~~ 
99- 5 VA STAVE STAGE RD 477,300 477,300 3, 770.67 ACCT- 6490 

AVERY WLLIAM R SR OR SHERRY H TRACT #DN-154 268,243 DEFERRED 268,243 2,119.12 FH 825.78 
23219 SHIPPINGS RD SH 825. 77 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 318. 20 CL 6 ZN 209, 057 209, 057 1, 651. 55 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~§ 

74- 21 GRAVELLY RUN 111,400 77,800 189,200 1,494.68 ACCT- 325 
BABB JAMES L & DB-1631 197 72,227 DEFERRED 72,227 570.59 FH 462.05 
Ll NDA J SH 462.04 
26924 BAUGH ROAD AC 41.94 CL 5 ZN 39,173 77,800 116,973 924.09 ROIMNTY 
~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~----~~Q 

67- 28 \/\ESTERN Sl DE OF ROUTE 644 116,000 373,600 489,600 3,867.84 ACCT- 12017 
BAILEY DAVID L OR CYNTHIA W PARCEL A 60,901 DEFERRED 60,901 481. 12 FH 1, 693. 36 
POBOX412 SH 1,693.36 
MCKENNEY VA 23872-0412 AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 55,099 373,600 428,699 3, 386.72 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQ1~§_QQ_f1 __ ~l~L __ ~§-----------------------------------------------------~ ____ §Q§ 
67- 28- A \/\ESTERN Sl DE OF ROUTE 644 226, 300 226, 300 1, 787. 77 ACCT- 17047 

BAILEY DAVID LOR CYNTHIA W PARCEL B 192,682 DEFERRED 192,682 1,522.19 FH 132.79 
POBOX412 SH 132.79 
MCKENNEY VA 23872-0412 AC 65. 88 CL 5 33, 618 33, 618 265. 58 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQ1~§_QQ_f1 __ ~l~L __ ~§-----------------------------------------------------~ ____ §Q~ 
67- 28- B \/\ESTERN Sl DE OF ROUTE 644 221,900 221,900 1, 753.01 ACCT- 17048 

BAILEY DAVID LOR CYNTHIA W PARCEL C 190,205 DEFERRED 190,205 1,502.62 FH 125.20 
P 0 BOX 412 SH 125.19 
MCKENNEY VA 23872-0412 AC 63.39 CL 5 31,695 31,695 250.39 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQ1~§_QQ_f1 __ ~l~L __ ~§-----------------------------------------------------~----§1Q 
56- - 9- B SOUTH OF ROUTE 646 65,900 65,900 520.61 ACCT- 16273 

BAILEY VONDA GAlL & Rl CKY LEE PARCEL B 51,466 DEFERRED 51,466 406. 58 FH 57.02 
309 MORRIS RD SH 57.01 
MOUNT HOPE W.J 25880 AC 21.97 CL 5 14,434 14,434 114.03 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11§l_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ ____ §1~ 

91- 46-C5 IllEST SIDE OF RT 654 51,600 51,600 407.64 ACCT- 18297 
BAI N DEBORAH L 38,053 DEFERRED 38,053 300.62 FH 53.51 
19605 BAI N ROAD SH 53.51 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 20.62 CL 5 ZN A2 13,547 13,547 107.02 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQll§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----§~1 

59- 47 STONYCREEK 144,000 144,000 1,137.60 ACCT- 1468 
BAI N JOHN F JR 96,696 DEFERRED 96,696 763.90 FH 186.85 
Cl 0 NORTH- SOUTH PROPERTIES SH 186. 85 
19605 BAI N RD AC 72.00 CL 5 ZN 47,304 47,304 373.70 ROIMNTY 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§ __ 111L_11~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----§~§ 
95- lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 57, 300 57, 300 452.67 ACCT- 3709 

BAINJOHNFJR DB2831265 30,679 DEFERRED 30,679 242.36 FH 105.16 
19605 BAI N RD SH 105.15 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 45.41 CL 5 ZN 26,621 26,621 210.31 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§]L_~§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----§11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 445, 800 

1' 700,800 
1' 119' 391 

581' 409 

CLASS 6 
763, 900 

508' 900 2, 209,700 17' 456. 63 
1' 119' 391 8' 843. 19 

508' 900 1' 090, 309 8' 613. 44 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

84- 29 SAPONYCREEK 140,200 5,000 145,200 1,147.08 ACCT-
BAI N JOHN F JR & DEBORAH L 84,072 DEFERRED 84,072 664.17 FH 
19605 BAIN RD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 63. 60 CL 5 ZN 56, 128 5, 000 61, 128 482.91 SAPONY 

18 

1 3644 
241. 46 
241. 45 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L_1§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §11 
93- - 3- B TRACT B ROUTE 40 FORMERLY 41, 400 41, 400 327. 06 ACCT- 5751 

BAI N JOHN F JR & DEBORAH L PART OF TRACT 4 26,289 DEFERRED 26,289 207.68 FH 59.69 
19605 BAI N RD SH 59.69 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 23.00 CL 5 ZN 15,111 15,111 119.38 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ]~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §1~ 

93- - 3- C TRACT C ROUTE 40 FORMERLY 85,900 85,900 678.61 ACCT- 5752 
BAI N JOHN F JR & DEBORAH L PART OF TRACT 6 57,682 DEFERRED 57,682 455.69 FH 111.46 
19605 BAIN RD SH 111.46 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 42.95 CL 5 ZN 28,218 28,218 222.92 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ]~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §1§ 

33- 49 HATCHERS RUN 18,300 18,300 144.57 ACCT-
BAI N NANCY B 17, 385 DEFERRED 17, 385 137. 34 FH 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 1. 83 CL 2 915 915 7. 23 ROIMNTY 

809 
3. 62 
3. 61 

-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ~111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §~1 
33- 54 HATCHERS RUN 153,900 153,900 1,215.81 ACCT- 810 

BAI N NANCY B 122,837 DEFERRED 122,837 970.41 FH 122.70 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 122.70 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 51. 35 CL 5 31, 063 31, 063 245. 40 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ~111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §~1 
33-B- 1- 4 HATCHERS RUN 23,400 23,400 184.86 ACCT- 811 

BAIN NANCY B 19,500 DEFERRED 19,500 154.05 FH 15.41 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 15.40 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 7. 80 CL 2 3, 900 3, 900 30.81 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ~111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §~1 

33- B - 1- 5 HATCHERS RUN 23,400 23,400 184.86 ACCT- 812 
BAIN NANCY B 19,500 DEFERRED 19,500 154.05 FH 15.41 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 15.40 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 7. 80 CL 2 3, 900 3, 900 30.81 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ~111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §~~ 
33-B- 1- 11 HATCHERS RUN 23,400 23,400 184.86 ACCT- 813 

BAIN NANCY B 19,500 DEFERRED 19,500 154.05 FH 15.41 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 15.40 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 7. 80 CL 2 3, 900 3, 900 30.81 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ~111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §~§ 

46- 77 HATCHERS RUN 62,000 62,000 489.80 ACCT- 802 
BAI N NANCY B 41,633 DEFERRED 41,633 328.90 FH 80.45 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 80.45 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 31.00 CL 5 20,367 20,367 160.90 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ~111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §~§ 

71- 8 COURTHOUSE ROAD 202,900 202,900 1, 602.91 ACCT- 2435 
BAINPRESTONCII &DONNAH& PARCELA 167,140 DEFERRED 167,140 1,320.41 FH 141.25 
BAI N IMRREN B & CYNTHIA C SH 141. 25 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD AC 71.52 CL 5 ZN 35,760 35,760 282.50 SAPONY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQQ_QQQ1§~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
88, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
691,300 

774, 800 
575, 538 

199,262 

CLASS 6 

5' 000 

5' 000 

CLASS 7 

779, 800 
575, 538 

204, 262 

CLASS 8 

6,160.42 
4,546.75 

1' 613. 6 7 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

71- 8-C RT 619 PARCEL B 20,800 20,800 164.32 ACCT-
BAI N PRESTON C II & DONNA H & 18,891 DEFERRED 18,891 149.24 FH 
BAI N ~RREN B & CYNTHI A C SH 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD AC 4. 15 CL 2 ZN 1, 909 1, 909 15. 08 SAPONY 

19 

2438 
7. 54 
7. 54 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQQ_QQQ1§~1_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~~-----------------------------------------------------~----§§1 
70- 49- B Ml LNE- FANNIN 45, 000 45, 000 355. 50 ACCT- 6435 

BAI N PRESTON C I I & lf\ARREN B TRACT #DN-105 28,575 DEFERRED 28,575 225.74 FH 64.88 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 64.88 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 16,425 16,425 129.76 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~~L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§1 

71- 10 COURTHOUSE ROAD 223, 300 223, 300 1, 764. 07 ACCT- 104 72 
BAINPRESTONCII &lf\ARRENB 161,257 DEFERRED 161,257 1,273.93 FH 245.07 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 245.07 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 100.88 CL 6 ZN 62,043 62,043 490.14 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ1§~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§~ 

83- 2 SAPONY CREEK 133, 100 133, 100 1, 051. 49 ACCT- 6460 
BAIN PRESTON C II & lf\ARREN B F WBECK TRACT #DN-031 74,824 DEFERRED 74,824 591.11 FH 230.19 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 230.19 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 88.70 CL 5 ZN 58,276 58,276 460.38 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~§L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§§ 

83- 3 SAPONYCREEK 139,900 139,900 1,105.21 ACCT- 6461 
BAI N PRESTON C I I & lf\ARREN B F W BECK TRACT #DN- 031 78,635 DEFERRED 78,635 621.22 FH 242.00 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 241.99 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 93. 25 CL 5 ZN 61, 265 61, 265 483. 99 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~§L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§1 

83- 4 CHURCH ROAD 97,900 97,900 773.41 ACCT- 6462 
BAI N PRESTON C I I & lf\ARREN B F W BECK TRACT #DN- 031 55, 031 DEFERRED 55, 031 434. 74 FH 169. 34 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 169.33 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 65. 25 CL 5 ZN 42,869 42,869 338.67 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~§L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§§ 

83- 5 SAPONY CREEK 74, 600 74, 600 589. 34 ACCT- 6463 
BAIN PRESTON C II & lf\ARREN B F WBECK TRACT #DN-031 41,947 DEFERRED 41,947 331.38 FH 128.98 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 128.98 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 49. 70 CL 5 ZN 32,653 32,653 257.96 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~~L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§~ 

83- 16 SAPONY CREEK 184, 000 184, 000 1, 453. 60 ACCT- 6466 
BAIN PRESTON C II & lf\ARREN B TRACT #DN-216 116,828 DEFERRED 116,828 922.94 FH 265.33 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 265.33 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 102.24 CL 6 ZN 67,172 67,172 530.66 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~~L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §1Q 

83- 18 SAPONY CREEK 671, 300 671, 300 5, 303. 27 ACCT- 6467 
BAIN PRESTON C II & lf\ARREN B J R BECK TRACT #DN-030 377,292 DEFERRED 377,292 2,980.61 FH 1,161.33 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 1, 161.33 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 447.50 CL 6 ZN 294,008 294,008 2, 322.66 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~§L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §11 

84- 14 COURTHOUSE ROAD 629,000 89,700 718,700 5, 677.73 ACCT- 10473 
BAINPRESTONCII &lf\ARRENB 407,175 DEFERRED 407,175 3,216.68 FH 1,230.53 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 1, 230.52 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 330. 98 CL 6 ZN 221,825 89, 700 311, 525 2, 461.05 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ1§~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
20, 800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
490, 500 

2, 218,900 
1' 360,455 

858,445 

CLASS 6 
1' 797, 300 

89, 700 

89, 700 

CLASS 7 

2, 308,600 
1' 360,455 

948,145 

CLASS 8 

18,237.94 
10,747.59 

7, 490.35 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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88- - 2- 1 NORTH Sl DE OF STATE ROUTE 109, 700 4, 000 113, 700 898.23 ACCT-
BAI N PRESTON C I I OR DONNA H & PARCEL 1 70, 990 DEFERRED 70, 990 560. 82 FH 
BAI N IMRREN B SH 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOWDRIVE AC 55.98 CL 5 ZN 38,710 4,000 42,710 337.41 ROIMNTY 

20 

1469 
168. 71 
168. 70 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQ§~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §l1 
84- 27 HORSE PEN BRANCH 410,000 74,600 484,600 3, 828.34 ACCT- 359 

BAIN PRESTON D DB2821205 300,013 DEFERRED 300,013 2,370.10 FH 729.12 
19208 BAI N ROAD SH 729.12 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 162.00 CL 6 ZN 109,987 74,600 184,587 1,458.24 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L-~Q~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----§11 
34- 33- A HATCHERS RUN & RT 670 11, 700 11, 700 92. 43 ACCT- 815 

BAIN PROPERTIES LLC PART 2 9,138 DEFERRED 9,138 72.19 FH 10.12 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 10.12 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 3. 90 CL 2 ZN 2, 562 2, 562 20.24 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §l~ 

34- 33-F HATCHERSRUN&670 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT- 790 
BAINPROPERTIESLLC PARTOFPARCEL2 11,715 DEFERRED 11,715 92.55 FH 12.98 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 12.97 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 3, 285 3, 285 25. 95 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §ll 

34- 33- H HATCHERS RUN RT 670 15,900 15,900 125.61 ACCT- 817 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC PORTION OF PART 4 12,424 DEFERRED 12,424 98.15 FH 13.73 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 13.73 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 29 CL 2 ZN 3, 476 3, 476 27.46 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §l§ 

35- 39 VAUGHAN ROAD 56,400 1, 300 57, 700 455.83 ACCT- 800 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 47,823 DEFERRED 47,823 377.80 FH 39.02 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 39.01 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 15. 50 CL 2 8, 577 1, 300 9, 877 78.03 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§~ 

35- 40 VAUGHAN ROAD 186, 000 186, 000 1, 469. 40 ACCT- 179 
BAIN PROPERTIES LLC 145,266 DEFERRED 145,266 1,147.60 FH 160.90 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 160.90 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 62.00 CL 5 40,734 40,734 321.80 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§] 

35- 40- A VAUGHAN ROAD 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 820 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 26, 058 DEFERRED 26, 058 205. 86 FH 15. 57 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 15.57 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 6. 00 CL 2 3, 942 3, 942 31. 14 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§1 

35- 42 VAUGHANROAD 184,100 4,000 188,100 1,485.99 ACCT- 801 
BAINPROPERTIESLLC 125,415 DEFERRED 125,415 990.78 FH 247.61 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 247.60 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 70.00 CL 5 58,685 4, 000 62,685 495.21 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§~ 

35- 43 GRAVELLY RUN 114,400 114,400 903.76 ACCT- 374 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB 220126 84,342 DEFERRED 84,342 666.30 FH 118.73 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOWROAD SH 118.73 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 45.75 CL 5 30,058 30,058 237.46 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
130,300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
602, 200 

1,133,200 
833, 184 

300,016 

CLASS 6 
484, 600 

83, 900 

83, 900 

CLASS 7 

1' 217' 100 
833, 184 

383,916 

CLASS 8 

9,615.09 
6,582.15 

3,032.94 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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35- 44 VAUGHAN ROAD 362,100 33,800 395,900 3, 127.61 ACCT-
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB 220126 287,662 DEFERRED 287,662 2, 272. 53 FH 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 101.85 CL 6 74,438 33,800 108,238 855.08 ROIMNTY 

21 

375 
427. 54 
427. 54 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§l 
45- 51 VAUGHAN ROAD 503, 400 503, 400 3, 976. 86 ACCT- 376 

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB2071367 460,912 DEFERRED 460,912 3,641.20 FH 167.83 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 167.83 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 64.67 CL 5 ZN B1 42,488 42,488 335.66 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§§ 

45- 51-A VAUGHAN ROAD 75,000 75,000 592.50 ACCT- 385 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 74,250 DEFERRED 74,250 586.58 FH 2. 96 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 2. 96 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1. 50 CL 4 ZN B1 750 750 5. 92 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§~ 

46- 19 QUAKER ROAD 31, 200 31, 200 246. 48 ACCT- 377 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB 2161147 24,367 DEFERRED 24,367 192.50 FH 26.99 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 26.99 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 10. 40 CL 2 6, 833 6, 833 53. 98 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §~Q 

46- 35 CATTAIL CREEK 326,000 326,000 2, 575.40 ACCT- 381 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB-1781 050 261,673 DEFERRED 261,673 2, 067.22 FH 254.09 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 254.09 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 117.40 CL 6 64,327 64,327 508.18 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Ql~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----§~1 

47- 75 CATTAILCREEK 146,800 48,400 195,200 1,542.08 ACCT- 382 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB 2471138 98,088 DEFERRED 98,088 774.90 FH 383.59 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 383.59 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 47.70 CL 5 ZN 48,712 48,400 97,112 767.18 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l1§ 

58- 2-A RT703&1NTERSTATE85 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT- 384 
BAIN PROPERTIES LLC DB-1881170 14,461 DEFERRED 14,461 114.24 FH 2.13 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 2.13 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC . 82 CL 2 539 539 4. 26 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l1~ 

58- 4 VAUGHAN ROAD 299,400 10,000 309,400 2, 444.26 ACCT- 387 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB-1601 321 225,684 DEFERRED 225,684 1, 782.90 FH 330.68 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 330.68 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 100.75 CL 6 ZN 73,716 10,000 83,716 661.36 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----l~Q 

58- 6 VAUGHAN ROAD 718,100 65,000 783,100 6, 186.49 ACCT- 388 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB 233149 545, 153 DEFERRED 545, 153 4, 306. 71 FH 939. 89 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 939.89 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 277.63 CL 6 ZN 172,947 65,000 237,947 1, 879.78 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~1 

58- 7 VAUGHAN ROAD 281, 500 281, 500 2, 223.85 ACCT- 4488 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 224, 669 DEFERRED 224, 669 1, 774. 89 FH 224. 48 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 224.48 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 86.50 CL 5 ZN 56,831 56,831 448.96 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1~~~-QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1QQ _____________________________________________________ ~----l~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
46, 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 
75, 000 

CLASS 5 
980,100 

2, 758, 500 
2, 216,919 

541' 581 

CLASS 6 
1,814,400 

157,200 

157,200 

CLASS 7 

2,915,700 
2, 216,919 

698,781 

CLASS 8 

23, 034. 03 
17,513.67 

5, 520.36 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX3908K 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

58- 52 STONY CREEK 113,800 223,500 337,300 2,664.67 ACCT-
8AI N PROPERTIES LLC D82891 266 91,832 DEFERRED 91,832 725.47 FH 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 40. 69 CL 5 ZN 21, 968 223, 500 245, 468 1, 939. 20 ROIMNTY 

22 

4120 
969. 60 
969. 60 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~1 
59- 2 CATTAIL CREEK 282,800 282,800 2, 234.12 ACCT- 4795 

8AIN PROPERTIES LLC 218,417 DEFERRED 218,417 1,725.49 FH 254.32 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 254.31 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 140.60 CL 6 ZN 64,383 64,383 508.63 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~1 

59- 3 COURT HOUSE ROAD 255,700 21,700 277,400 2,191.46 ACCT- 4796 
8AI N PROPERTIES LLC 189, 745 DEFERRED 189, 745 1, 498.99 FH 346.24 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 346.23 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 107.91 CL 6 ZN 65,955 21,700 87,655 692.47 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----l~~ 

59- 5 CATTAIL CREEK 260,000 260,000 2, 054.00 ACCT- 2412 
8AI N PROPERTIES LLC HI TCHOCK 9090 207,435 DEFERRED 207,435 1, 638. 74 FH 207.63 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD D82611 329 SH 207.63 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 94.40 CL 5 ZN 52,565 52,565 415.26 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----l~l 

59- 6 CATTAIL CREEK 238,800 238,800 1, 886. 52 ACCT- 389 
8AI N PROPERTIES LLC 176,056 DEFERRED 176,056 1, 390.84 FH 247.84 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 247.84 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 95. 50 CL 5 ZN 62, 744 62, 744 495.68 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----l~§ 

59- 8-A CATTAIL CREEK 58,500 58,500 462.15 ACCT- 2413 
8AI N PROPERTIES LLC w-11 TE 8662 43,126 DEFERRED 43,126 340.70 FH 60.73 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD D82611 329 SH 60.72 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 23.40 CL 5 ZN 15,374 15,374 121.45 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----l~~ 

59- 40 RT 703 60,000 60,000 474.00 ACCT- 6398 
8AI N PROPERTIES LLC CHAPPELL TRACT #DN-044 40,290 DEFERRED 40,290 318.29 FH 77.86 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 77.85 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 30.00 CL 5 ZN 19,710 19,710 155.71 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l]Q 

59- 41 RT 703 STONY CREEK 144, 200 144, 200 1, 139. 18 ACCT- 6399 
8AI N PROPERTIES LLC HARGRAVE TRACT #DN- 041 96,830 DEFERRED 96,830 764.96 FH 187. 11 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 187.11 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 72. 10 CL 5 ZN 47,370 47,370 374.22 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l11 

59- 45 STAGE ROAD 240,000 240,000 1, 896.00 ACCT- 6400 
8AI N PROPERTIES LLC \/\ELLS TRACT #DN- 038 161, 160 DEFERRED 161, 160 1, 273. 16 FH 311. 42 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 311.42 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 120.00 CL 6 ZN 78,840 78,840 622.84 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l]~ 

70- 46 SAPONY ROAD 291,200 291,200 2, 300.48 ACCT- 6434 
8AI N PROPERTIES LLC TRACT #DN- 205 195, 541 DEFERRED 195, 541 1, 544. 77 FH 377.86 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 377.85 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 145.60 CL 6 ZN 95,659 95,659 755.71 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l]~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 098, 800 

1' 945, 000 
1' 420,432 

524, 568 

CLASS 6 
1,091,400 

245, 200 

245, 200 

CLASS 7 

2,190,200 
1' 420,432 

769, 768 

CLASS 8 

17,302.58 
11' 221. 41 

6' 081. 1 7 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

82- 29 PART DN- 004- N RT 692; S RT 602, 700 602, 700 4, 761. 33 ACCT-
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC ( V\EST OLD V\OODS RD) 382, 723 DEFERRED 382, 723 3, 023. 51 FH 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 334.82 CL 6 ZN 219,977 219,977 1, 737.82 SAPONY 

23 

1 52 55 
868. 91 
868. 91 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l]§ 
82- 29- D NORTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 692 76,900 76,900 607.51 ACCT- 16965 

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC LOT 2 62,459 DEFERRED 62,459 493.43 FH 57.04 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 57.04 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 21.98 CL 5 ZN 14,441 14,441 114.08 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1~~~-QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------------~----111 
82- 29- E NORTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 692 70,000 70,000 553.00 ACCT- 16966 

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC LOT 1 56, 853 DEFERRED 56, 853 449. 14 FH 51. 93 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 51.93 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 20.01 CL 5 ZN 13,147 13,147 103.86 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1~~~-QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------------~----11§ 
82- 29-F NORTH OF & OFF ROUTE 692 132,700 132,700 1,048.33 ACCT- 16967 

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 84, 279 DEFERRED 84, 279 665. 80 FH 191. 27 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 191.26 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 73.70 CL 5 ZN 48,421 48,421 382.53 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1~~~-QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------------~----11~ 
83- 10 SAPONY ROAD TRACT #DN-093 218,300 218,300 1, 724.57 ACCT- 6464 

BAI N PROPERTIES LLC R H TAYLOR 122,706 DEFERRED 122,706 969.38 FH 377.60 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 377.59 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 145. 50 CL 6 ZN 95, 594 95, 594 755. 19 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l1Q 

83- 11 STAGE ROAD 3,115,400 3,115,400 24,611.66 ACCT- 6465 
BAIN PROPERTIES LLC GALUSHA TRACT #DN-004 1,970,666 DEFERRED 1,970,666 15,568.26 FH 4,521.70 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOWROAD SH 4,521.70 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1, 764. 10 CL 6 ZN 1, 144, 734 1, 144, 734 9, 043. 40 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l11 

83- 19 L W T BULl FANT TR 450,000 450,000 3, 555.00 ACCT- 6468 
BAINPROPERTIESLLC TRACT#DN-159 252,900 DEFERRED 252,900 1,997.91 FH 778.55 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 778.54 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 300.00 CL 6 ZN 197,100 197,100 1,557.09 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l1~ 

83- 22 SAPONY CREEK COL PINE 655, 300 655, 300 5, 176. 87 ACCT- 6469 
BAI N PROPERTI ES LLC BECK TRACT #DN- 186 367, 176 DEFERRED 367, 176 2, 900. 69 FH 1, 138. 09 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOWROAD SH 1,138.09 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 439.50 CL 6 ZN 288,124 288,124 2, 276.18 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l11 

83- 23 CHURCH ROAD 193,500 193,500 1,528.65 ACCT- 1852 
BAIN PROPERTIES LLC 107,904 DEFERRED 107,904 852.44 FH 338.11 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 338.10 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 133.00 CL 6 ZN 85,596 85,596 676.21 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l11 

84- 22 ROUTE 40 329,900 30,000 359,900 2, 843.21 ACCT- 344 
BAIN PROPERTIES LLC VIB231115 239,911 DEFERRED 239,911 1,895.30 FH 473.96 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 473.95 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 141.60 CL 6 ZN 89,989 30,000 119,989 947.91 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
279, 600 

5, 844, 700 
3,647,577 

2,197,123 

CLASS 6 
5,595,100 

30' 000 

30' 000 

CLASS 7 

5, 874, 700 
3,647,577 

2,227,123 

CLASS 8 

46,410.13 
28,815.86 

17,594.27 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

85- 11 SUSSEX Ll NE 86,400 86,400 682. 56 ACCT-
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC \f\B231 115 54, 929 DEFERRED 54, 929 433. 94 FH 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 50.90 CL 5 ZN 31,471 31,471 248.62 SAPONY 

24 

345 
124. 31 
124. 31 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 11§ 
85- 12-A SAPONY CREEK 16,100 16,100 127.19 ACCT- 346 

BAIN PROPERTIES LLC \f\B231115 9,070 DEFERRED 9,070 71.65 FH 27.77 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 27.77 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 10.70 CL 2 ZN 7, 030 7, 030 55.54 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Ql~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----111 

87- 2 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 87, 300 87, 300 689.67 ACCT- 7796 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB2691 266 71,241 DEFERRED 71,241 562.80 FH 63.44 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 63.43 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 34.91 CL 5 ZN 16,059 16,059 126.87 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Ql~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----11§ 

87- 3 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 381,000 79, 300 460, 300 3, 636. 37 ACCT- 7797 
BAIN PROPERTIES LLC DB2691266 277,406 DEFERRED 277,406 2,191.51 FH 722.43 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 722.43 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 165.00 CL 6 ZN 103,594 79,300 182,894 1,444.86 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Ql~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----11~ 

88- 3- A PRINCE GEORGE Ll NE 72, 500 72, 500 572. 75 ACCT- 9446 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC 43,627 DEFERRED 43,627 344.65 FH 114.05 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 114.05 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 67.00 CL 5 ZN 28,873 28,873 228.10 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~Q 

93- 1 STAGE ROAD 92, 200 92, 200 728. 38 ACCT- 1608 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB2621 117 78,060 DEFERRED 78,060 616.67 FH 55.86 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 55.85 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 30.74 CL 5 ZN 14,140 14,140 111.71 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Ql~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~1 

95- 12 SAPONY CREEK 499, 600 499, 600 3, 946. 84 ACCT- 1106 
BAI N PROPERTIES LLC DB2591 108 368,299 DEFERRED 368,299 2, 909.56 FH 518.64 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 518.64 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 199.85 CL 6 ZN 131,301 131,301 1,037.28 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Ql~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----1~~ 

93- 31 RT 40 TRACT A & B 215,900 215,900 1,705.61 ACCT- 364 
BAINSUSANA&CAROLABARNES DB-1951082 116,611 DEFERRED 116,611 921.23 FH 392.19 
19105 BOLSTERS RD SH 392.19 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 166.34 CL 6 ZN 99,289 99,289 784.38 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----1~1 
93- 31-A ROUTE 40 124,600 124,600 984.34 ACCT- 22 

BAI N SUSAN A Ll FE ESTATE 91, 862 DEFERRED 91, 862 725. 71 FH 129. 32 
403- A NORTH HAMIL TON ST SH 129. 31 
Rl CHMOND VA 23221 AC 49.83 CL 5 ZN 32,738 32,738 258.63 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----1~~ 
34- 32 HATCHERS RUN 92,300 92,300 729.17 ACCT- 814 

BAI N IMRREN B 70,815 DEFERRED 70,815 559.44 FH 84.87 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 84.86 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 34. 50 CL 5 ZN 21, 485 21, 485 169. 73 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]QQL_111------------------------------------------------------------------------~----1~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
16, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
555, 300 

1' 667,900 
1' 181' 920 

485, 980 

CLASS 6 
1,175,800 

79, 300 

79, 300 

CLASS 7 

1,747,200 
1' 181' 920 

565, 280 

CLASS 8 

13,802.88 
9,337.16 

4, 465. 72 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

93- 24 Dl-106 112,700 112,700 890.33 ACCT-
BAI N IMRREN B & 70,866 DEFERRED 70,866 559.84 FH 
BAI N PRESTON C I I & DONNA H SH 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD AC 64.60 CL 5 ZN 41,834 41,834 330.49 SAPONY 

25 

38 58 
165. 2 5 
165. 24 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ§_QQQQ~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----l~§ 
58- 1 VAUGHAN ROAD 62,900 62,900 496.91 ACCT- 9060 

BAI N IMRREN B & PRESTON C PB 101 32 43, 892 DEFERRED 43, 892 346. 75 FH 75. 08 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 75.08 
DINWDDIEVA 23841 AC 31.93CL5 ZN 19,008 19,008 150.16 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ11~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l§Q 

58- 2 VAUGHAN ROAD 22,000 22,000 173.80 ACCT- 9061 
BAI N IMRREN B & PRESTON C 21, 080 DEFERRED 21, 080 166. 53 FH 3. 64 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 3. 63 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 2. 00 CL 2 ZN 920 920 7. 27 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ11~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l§1 

58- 3 VAUGHAN ROAD 127,800 127,800 1,009.62 ACCT- 9062 
BAINIMRRENB&PRESTONC DB1961394 98,639 DEFERRED 98,639 779.25 FH 115.19 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 115.18 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 49.18 CL 5 ZN 29,161 29,161 230.37 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ11~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l§~ 

93- 1-A NORTHERN Sl DE RT 609 50,400 50,400 398.16 ACCT- 1189 
BAI N IMRREN B & PRESTON C I I 29, 890 DEFERRED 29, 890 236. 13 FH 81. 02 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD SH 81.01 
DINWDDIEVA 23841 AC 13.76CL2 ZN 20,510 20,510 162.03 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1§~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l§1 

58- 15-C FLAT FOOT ROAD 272,600 12,500 285,100 2,252.29 ACCT- 1604 
BAI N IMRREN B OR CYNTHIA C & 223, 570 DEFERRED 223, 570 1, 766. 20 FH 243. 05 
BAI N PRESTON C I I OR DONNA H SH 243. 04 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD AC 95.28 CL 5 ZN 49,030 12,500 61,530 486.09 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§-~Q1Q_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l§1 

58- 16 FLAT FOOT ROAD 34,500 34,500 272.55 ACCT- 1605 
BAI N IMRREN B OR CYNTHIA C & 29,205 DEFERRED 29,205 230.72 FH 20.92 
BAI N PRESTON C I I OR DONNA H SH 20.91 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD AC 11. 51 CL 2 ZN 5, 295 5, 295 41. 83 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§-~Q1Q_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l§~ 

58- 17 FLAT FOOT ROAD 16,500 16,500 130.35 ACCT- 1606 
BAINIMRRENBORCYNTHIAC& 13,970 DEFERRED 13,970 110.36 FH 10.00 
BAI N PRESTON C I I I OR DONNA H SH 9. 99 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD AC 5. 50 CL 2 ZN 2, 530 2, 530 19.99 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§-~Q1Q_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l§§ 

83- 6 SAPONY CREEK 91,200 91,200 720.48 ACCT- 8535 
BAIN IMRREN B 112 INTEREST & BAIN 48,894 DEFERRED 48,894 386.26 FH 167.11 
PRESTON C II & DONNA H 112 INTEREST SH 167.11 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD AC 72.00 CL 5 ZN 42,306 42,306 334.22 SAPONY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQ1l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l§l 

35- 35 VAUGHAN ROAD 182,000 2,000 184,000 1,453.60 ACCT- 798 
BAIN IMRREN BIRDSALL 131,514 DEFERRED 131,514 1,038.96 FH 207.32 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW DR SH 207.32 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 51.00 CL 5 50,486 2, 000 52,486 414.64 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ l§§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
123,400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
863, 700 

972,600 
711' 520 

261' 080 

CLASS 6 

14' 500 

14' 500 

CLASS 7 

987,100 
711' 520 

275, 580 

CLASS 8 

7, 798.09 
5,621.00 

2,177.09 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

35- 36 REEDY RUN 39,100 39,100 308.89 ACCT-
BAINIMRRENBIRDSALL 32,675 DEFERRED 32,675 258.13 FH 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW DR SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 78 CL 2 6, 425 6, 425 50.76 ROHOI C 

26 

799 
25. 38 
25. 38 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 1§~ 
95- 10 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 124, 300 124, 300 981. 97 ACCT- 368 

BAI N IMRREN Bl RDSALL & PRESTON DB 1991204 69,187 DEFERRED 69,187 546.58 FH 217.70 
CARNEYII SH 217.69 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD AC 86. 06 CL 5 ZN 55, 113 55, 113 435. 39 SAPONY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 111 

71- 14 HAW<I NS RUN 590,300 79,200 669,500 5, 289.05 ACCT- 8802 
BAI N IMRREN Bl RDSALL OR CYNTHIA C 414,503 DEFERRED 414,503 3, 274.57 FH 1, 007.24 
AND BAI N PRESTON COR DONNA H SH 1, 007.24 
14608 SLEEPY HOLLOW ROAD AC 258.42 CL 6 ZN 175,797 79,200 254,997 2, 014.48 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 11~ 

33- 33 SAL RR 356,500 45,600 402,100 3, 176.59 ACCT- 7610 
BAI N IMRREN C & NANCY B DB2551 133 233,262 DEFERRED 233,262 1, 842. 77 FH 666.91 
14512 SLEEPY HOLLOW RD SH 666.91 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 92.59 CL 5 123,238 45,600 168,838 1,333.82 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L-111------------------------------------------------------------------------~----111 
84- 25 HORSE PEN BRANCH 325,200 325,200 2, 569.08 ACCT- 350 

BAINWLLIAMBUNN 266,235 DEFERRED 266,235 2,103.26 FH 232.91 
19509 BAI N ROAD SH 232.91 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 117. 05 CL 6 ZN 58,965 58,965 465.82 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 11§ 

84- 28 HORSE PEN BRANCH 364,800 207,400 572,200 4, 520. 38 ACCT- 351 
BAINWLLIAMBUNN 276,712 DEFERRED 276,712 2,186.02 FH 1,167.18 
19509 BAIN ROAD SH 1,167.18 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 129.20 CL 6 ZN 88,088 207,400 295,488 2, 334.36 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 111 

62- 18 MALONESCROSSING 117,400 10,000 127,400 1,006.46 ACCT- 6888 
BAIRD FLOYD W JR & THAYER T 73,123 DEFERRED 73,123 577.67 FH 214.40 
14810 SRI CK ROAD SH 214.39 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 39.15 CL 5 ZN 44,277 10,000 54,277 428.79 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1§§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ 1§§ 

72- 2 FLAT FOOT ROAD 117,500 117,500 928.25 ACCT- 417 
BALLARD CELENE R ET ALS DB2031 248 93, 133 DEFERRED 93, 133 735. 75 FH 96. 25 
Cl 0 EZLEN RONEY SH 96. 25 
1401 PLANTATION LAKES Cl R AC 48.50 CL 5 ZN 24,367 24,367 192.50 ROIMNTY 

~~E§bfEb~E_Y6 __ ~11~Q--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~----§11 
15- 9 NORTHERN 112 OF TRACT 408,200 408,200 3,224.78 ACCT- 8631 

BARBARA H POTTS TRUST IllEST Sl DE RTE 624 227,731 DEFERRED 227,731 1, 799.07 FH 712.86 
14609 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 712.85 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 280.12 CL 6 ZN 180,469 180,469 1,425.71 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ~111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §1~ 

5- 2 NAMOZINEROAD 552,900 94,600 647,500 5,115.25 ACCT- 8623 
BARBARA H POTTS TRUSTEE OF THE 412,356 DEFERRED 412,356 3, 257.61 FH 928.82 
BARBARA H POTTS TRUST SH 928.82 
14609 NAMOZINE ROAD AC 184.55 CL 6 ZN 140,544 94,600 235,144 1,857.64 NAMOZINE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ1~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §~Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
39, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
771,300 

2, 996,200 
2,098,917 

897,283 

CLASS 6 
2, 622,600 

436, 800 

436, 800 

CLASS 7 

3, 433, 000 
2,098,917 

1' 334, 083 

CLASS 8 

27,120.70 
16,581.43 

10,539.27 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

5- 54 NAMOZINEROAD 81,700 81,600 163,300 1,290.07 ACCT-
BARBARA H POTTS TRUSTEE OF THE 43, 337 DEFERRED 43, 337 342. 36 FH 
BARBARA H POTTS TRUST SH 
14609 NAMOZI NE ROAD AC 28.95 CL 5 ZN 38,363 81,600 119,963 947.71 NAMOZI NE 

27 

8629 
473.86 
473.85 

~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQl~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §~1 
31- 9- E EAST Sl DE OF RT 627 68,300 5, 500 73,800 583.02 ACCT- 456 

BAREFOOT CHARLIE A JR NEAR Fl VE FORKS PARCEL A 37,080 DEFERRED 37,080 292.93 FH 145.05 
11620 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD DB 2171401 SH 145.04 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 16. 24 CL 2 31,220 5, 500 36, 720 290.09 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ____ §§Q 
45- - 7- 5 ANNIE WOVERTON TRACT 101,600 155,400 257,000 2,030.30 ACCT- 6010 

BAREFOOT CHARLIE A J R & RT 1 PARCEL 5 29, 970 DEFERRED 29, 970 236. 76 FH 896. 77 
Ell ZABETH S DB2641 166 SH 896.77 
11620 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD AC 23.21 CL 5 71,630 155,400 227,030 1,793.54 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§ __ ~§1L_1§§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§1 

31- 9- D EAST Sl DE OF RT 627 81,000 280,200 361,200 2, 853.48 ACCT- 1068 
BAREFOOT DEBRA FAYE NEAR FIVE FORKS PARCEL B 53,028 DEFERRED 53,028 418.92 FH 1,217.28 
10527 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 1, 217.28 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 16.24 CL 2 27,972 280,200 308,172 2, 434.56 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ~~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-__ §2~ 

64- - 1- 1 PARCEL 1 RT 613 & RT 638 387,000 387,000 3, 057.30 ACCT- 12706 
SARLES PARTNERSHIP NOTTOIMY Rl VER 226,610 DEFERRED 226,610 1, 790.22 FH 633.54 
204 W NDMERE DR DB2821 37 SH 633. 54 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 220.80 CL 6 ZN 160,390 160,390 1,267.08 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~l~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §l§ 

64- - 1- 3 PARCEL 3 RT 638 142,800 147,900 290,700 2, 296.53 ACCT- 12707 
SARLES PARTNERSHIP DB2751 382 72,447 DEFERRED 72,447 572.33 FH 862.10 
204 W NDMERE DR SH 862. 10 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 70,353 147,900 218,253 1,724.20 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~l~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §l~ 

80- 26 ROUTE 1-644 160,000 160,000 1,264.00 ACCT- 464 
BARNERDAVIDLJR DB196199 138,976 DEFERRED 138,976 1,097.91 FH 83.05 
111 IMTERFRONT DR SH 83.04 
HENRI CO NC 27842 AC 32. 00 CL 5 21, 024 21, 024 166. 09 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ____ §§1 
80- A1- 5- B L B 1. 9 AC 23, 600 23, 600 186. 44 ACCT- 465 

BARNER DAVID L JR ROUTE 644 22,493 DEFERRED 22,493 177.69 FH 4. 38 
111 IMTERFRONT DR DB196199 SH 4.37 
HENRI CO NC 27842 AC 1. 90 CL 1 1, 107 1, 107 8. 75 TOV\N OF MCKENNEY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ____ §§~ 
80-A2- 5- 1 ROUTE 1-40 243,600 243,600 1,924.44 ACCT- 466 

BARNER DAVID L J R DB1961 99 223, 594 DEFERRED 223, 594 1, 766. 39 FH 79. 03 
111 IMTERFRONT DR SH 79.02 
HENRI CO NC 27842 AC 30. 45 CL 5 20,006 20,006 158.05 TOV\N OF MCKENNEY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ____ §§1 
93- 5 NEAR HORSE PEN BRANCH 24,400 24,400 192.76 ACCT- 467 

BARNER DAVID L JR DB 196199 17,994 DEFERRED 17,994 142.15 FH 25.31 
111 IMTERFRONT DR SH 25. 30 
HENRI CO NC 27842 AC 9. 75 CL 2 ZN 6, 406 6, 406 50.61 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ____ §§1 

CLASS 1 
23, 600 

CLASS 2 
459, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 114, 600 

1,314,000 
865, 529 

448,471 

CLASS 6 
387,000 

670,600 

670,600 

CLASS 7 

1' 984, 600 
865, 529 

1' 119' 0 71 

CLASS 8 

15,678.34 
6,837.66 

8, 840.68 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

93- 6 
BARNER DAVI D L J R 
111 ~TERFRONT DR 
HENRI CO NC 27842 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 -
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP 

102,500 NEAR ROUTE 40 
DB1961 99 75, 563 DEFERRED 

AC 41.00 CL 5 ZN 26, 937 

TOTAL 

102,500 
75, 563 

26, 937 

TX390BK 

TAX 

809. 75 
596. 95 

212. 80 

PAGE 

ACCT-
FH 
SH 
SA PONY 

28 

468 
106. 40 
106. 40 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ____ §§~ 
93- 12 STAGE ROAD--CHERRY HILL 349,200 93,900 443,100 3,500.49 ACCT- 463 

BARNER DAVID L JR 222,401 DEFERRED 222,401 1,756.97 FH 871.76 
111 ~TERFRONT DR SH 871. 76 
HENRICO NC 27842 AC 166.60 CL 6 ZN 126,799 93,900 220,699 1,743.52 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§§ 

78- 3- B PARCEL B ROUTE 702 34, 700 34, 700 274. 13 ACCT- 12306 
BARNES ALLIE GORDON 27,901 DEFERRED 27,901 220.42 FH 26.86 
5012 HARPERS RD SH 26.85 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12. 26 CL 2 ZN 6, 799 6, 799 53. 71 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_11§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §§~ 

78- 4 Rl VER ROAD 122,800 122,800 970.12 ACCT- 471 
BARNES ALLIE GORDON 97,443 DEFERRED 97,443 769.80 FH 100.16 
5012 HARPERS RD SH 100.16 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 44.33 CL 5 ZN 25,357 25,357 200.32 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ____ §~Q 

84- 17-A SOUTH Sl DE OF STATE RT 64 83,900 83,900 662.81 ACCT- 18471 
BARNES CHARLES E OR PEGGY W AKA 71,043 DEFERRED 71,043 561.24 FH 50. 79 
PEGGIE W SH 50. 78 
19205 BOLSTERS RD AC 27.95 CL 5 ZN A2 12,857 12,857 101.57 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~----------------------~Q11_QQQQ~§1_QQ_f1_~Q11L_~§] _____________________________________________________ ~ ____ §~1 

84- 17 RT 644 PORTION PARCELS NO 91,000 91,000 718.90 ACCT- 494 
BARNES FRANCIS WOR CAROL A #4 #5 #6 BOLSTER LAND 74,239 DEFERRED 74,239 586.49 FH 66.21 
19105 BOLSTERS RD \fiB 201342 SH 66.20 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 33.01 CL 5 ZN 16,761 16,761 132.41 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQQ~§1_QQ_f1_~Q11L_~§] _____________________________________________________ ~----~Q§ 

99- - 3- B NOTTOIMY Rl VER 83,300 83,300 658.07 ACCT- 16755 
BARNES JAMES B PARCEL B 61, 422 DEFERRED 61, 422 485. 23 FH 86. 42 
23923 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 86. 42 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 33. 30 CL 5 ZN 21,878 21,878 172.84 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~----~Q§ 

99- 11 NOTTOIMY RIVER 68,700 68,700 542.73 ACCT- 16753 
BARNES JAMES B & PARCEL #11 46, 145 DEFERRED 46, 145 364. 55 FH 89. 09 
V\OODRUFF W LSON DUANE SH 89. 09 
23923 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 34.33 CL 5 ZN 22,555 22,555 178.18 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~----------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~Q~ 

93- 36- B NORTH Sl DE OF ST RTE 617 36,400 66,800 103,200 815.28 ACCT- 18362 
BARNES JASON R 15, 576 DEFERRED 15, 576 123. 05 FH 346. 12 
2311 MCKENNEY HVW SH 346.11 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 7. 14 CL 2 ZN 20,824 66,800 87,624 692.23 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ111Q_QQ_f1_~QQ~L1§1~-----------------------------------------------------~----~1Q 
16- 20 SPAINSROAD 194,600 194,600 1,537.34 ACCT- 7117 

BARNES 0' NEIL H & 143,453 DEFERRED 143,453 1, 133.28 FH 202.03 
TUCKER JANE H SH 202. 03 
2800 MOHAV\K DRIVE AC 77.85 CL 5 ZN 51,147 51,147 404.06 NAMOZINE 
Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~1~-------------------------1~~~-QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
137,900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
746, 800 

1' 167' 100 
835, 186 

331' 914 

CLASS 6 
443, 100 

160,700 

160,700 

CLASS 7 

1' 327,800 
835, 186 

492,614 

CLASS 8 

10,489.62 
6, 597.98 

3,891.64 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

94- 21 SUSSEXLINE 391,900 17,300 409,200 3,232.68 ACCT-
BARNES VI RGI Nl A BAI N & 01/\EN 291, 194 DEFERRED 291, 194 2, 300. 43 FH 
JUDI TH BARNES SH 
P 0 BOX 384 AC 156.00 CL 6 ZN 100,706 17,300 118,006 932.25 SAPONY 

29 

475 
466. 1 3 
466. 12 

l6BB6ll_Y6 __ ~1§§l _______________________ ~_~QQ§_QQQQQ~1-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~1§ 
71- 11 COURT HOUSE ROAD 180,700 2,700 183,400 1,448.86 ACCT- 498 

BARNES IMYNE C & MARGARET B DB2881255 145,606 DEFERRED 145,606 1,150.29 FH 149.29 
19315 COURTHOUSE RD SH 149.28 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 67.26 CL 5 ZN 35,094 2, 700 37,794 298.57 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L_~~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~~Q 
71- 12 COURT HOUSE ROAD 160,000 160,000 1,264.00 ACCT- 499 

BARNES IMYNE C & MARGARET B DB2881 255 96,270 DEFERRED 96,270 760. 53 FH 251. 74 
19315 COURTHOUSE RD SH 251.73 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 63,730 63,730 503.47 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L_~~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~~1 
83- 28 STAGE ROAD 265,500 4, 400 269,900 2, 132.21 ACCT- 2090 

BARNESIMYNEC&MARGARETB 213,167 DEFERRED 213,167 1,684.02 FH 224.10 
19315 COURTHOUSE RD SH 224.09 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 88.50 CL 5 ZN 52,333 4, 400 56,733 448.19 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]Q]L __ ~Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~~~ 
94- 20 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 348, 300 348, 300 2, 751. 57 ACCT- 506 

BARNES W LLI AM A J R TRUSTEE 84,997 DEFERRED 84,997 671.48 FH 1, 128.09 
9713 HOLLYV\OOD DRIVE 22,290 MINERAL 22,290 176.09 SH 1,128.09 
Dl SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 267.05 CL 6 ZN 285,593 285,593 2, 256.18 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ]§§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~1~ 

42- 26 BUTTERV\OODCREEK 187,000 187,000 1,477.30 ACCT- 513 
BARN\1\ELL JOCELYN MACLIN 125,570 DEFERRED 125,570 992.00 FH 242.65 
20527 SOUTHLA~ AVE SH 242. 65 
ETTRICK VA 23803 AC 93. 50 CL 5 61, 430 61, 430 485. 30 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1§§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~11 

7- 2 RIVERROAD 240,100 240,100 1,896.79 ACCT- 2123 
BARWCK FRANCES B 199,540 DEFERRED 199,540 1,576.37 FH 160.21 
3619 OXFORD DRIVE SH 160.21 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 64. 18 CL 5 ZN R 40,560 40,560 320.42 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~1Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~§1 

7- 2- A EAST Sl DE ROUTE 750 45,400 244,400 289,800 2, 289.42 ACCT- 15484 
BARWCK FRANCES B 17,726 DEFERRED 17,726 140.04 FH 1,074.69 
3619 OXFORD DRIVE SH 1, 074.69 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 5. 07 CL 2 ZN R 27,674 244,400 272,074 2, 149.38 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~QQ ___ ~----~§1 
79- 17 NOTTOIMY Rl VER 280,900 45,000 325,900 2, 574.61 ACCT- 544 

BASKERVILLE A TERRELL & ELAINE C TR 196, 859 DEFERRED 196, 859 1, 555. 19 FH 509. 71 
A TERRELL BASKERVILLE Ll VI NG TRUST SH 509. 71 
206 HARPER DR AC 98.90 CL 5 ZN 84,041 45,000 129,041 1,019.42 SAPONY 
9B6~9E_Y6 __ ~~~§Q ___________________________ 1~~~-QQQQ~1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~§§ 

79- 17- D OFF IllEST Sl DE OF ST RTE 6 25, 200 25, 200 199. 08 ACCT- 18460 
BASKERVILLE ED\f\ARD E 16,922 DEFERRED 16,922 133.68 FH 32.70 
21508 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD SH 32. 70 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12.60 CL 2 ZN 8,278 8,278 65.40 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ1~~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~1Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
315, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 206, 300 

2,147,290 313,800 
1,387,851 

759, 439 313,800 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 
939, 790 

2, 461' 090 19' 442. 61 
1,387,851 10' 964. 03 

1,073,239 8' 4 78. 58 

CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 
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79- 17- F ROUTE 610 FERTI Ll ZER LOT 63, 500 11, 100 74, 600 589. 34 ACCT-
BASKERVILLEED\f\ARDE RESIDUALEASTSIDERT610 37,034 DEFERRED 37,034 292.57 FH 
21508 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12.99 CL 2 ZN 26,466 11,100 37,566 296.77 DARVILLS 

30 

1 5629 
148. 39 
148. 38 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1~~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~11 
79- 20 BASKERVILLE Ml LL ROAD 619,800 50,700 670,500 5, 296.95 ACCT- 546 

BASKERVILLE ED\f\ARD E 471,322 DEFERRED 471,322 3, 723.44 FH 786.76 
21508 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD SH 786. 75 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 242.04 CL 6 ZN 148,478 50,700 199,178 1,573.51 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1~~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~l~ 

79- 16 BASKERVILLE Ml LL ROAD 647,600 121,600 769,200 6,076.68 ACCT- 300 
BASKERVILLE ED\f\ARD E OR BECKY W 444,015 DEFERRED 444,015 3, 507. 72 FH 1, 284.48 
20911 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD SH 1, 284. 48 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 272.88 CL 6 ZN 203,585 121,600 325,185 2,568.96 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQQ§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~l~ 

94- 25 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 276,000 108,000 384,000 3, 033.60 ACCT- 1744 
BASS W LLI AM C & KENNEDY SUE ELLEN 203,533 DEFERRED 203,533 1, 607.91 FH 712.85 
TRUSTEES ET AL SH 712.84 
24232 M LL RUN RD AC 126.20 CL 6 ZN 72,467 108,000 180,467 1, 425.69 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~----~~~ 

94- 15 OFF OF ST ROUTE 665 248,100 248,100 1,959.99 ACCT- 574 
BASSWLLIAMCARLTON DB-1831042 99,759 DEFERRED 99,759 788.10 FH 681.93 
24236 Ml LL RUN ROAD 24, 300 Ml NERAL 24, 300 191. 97 SH 681. 93 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 160.00 CL 6 ZN 172,641 172,641 1,363.86 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111Q~ 
94- 13 OFF OF ST ROUTE 665 248, 700 11,000 259, 700 2, 051.63 ACCT- 573 

BASS W LLI AM CARL TON & THELMA C LE 130,027 DEFERRED 130,027 1, 027.21 FH 604.25 
24236 Ml LL RUN ROAD 23, 300 Ml NERAL 23, 300 184. 07 SH 604. 24 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 190.00 CL 6 ZN 141,973 11,000 152,973 1,208.49 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§--~~~L __ §~------------------------------------------------------------------------~----~~1 
91- 46-A BOLLINGROAD 62,800 129,000 191,800 1,515.22 ACCT- 7680 

BASS-GONZALEZ MICHAEL A OR PART B 21,790 DEFERRED 21,790 172.14 FH 671.54 
JENNIFER D SH 671.54 
24801 RAINEY CREEK ROAD AC 30.89 CL 5 ZN 41,010 129,000 170,010 1,343.08 SAPONY 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~-------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§~_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~ ___ 1QQ~ 

74- 22-1 TRACT 2 BAUGH LAND 526,100 526,100 4,156.19 ACCT- 619 
BAUGH FRANCIS lf\AYNE DB 2181198 372,288 DEFERRED 372,288 2,941.08 FH 607.56 
27319 BAUGH ROAD SH 607.55 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 251.54 CL 6 ZN 153,812 153,812 1,215.11 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1Q1§ 
44- B2- A- 1- F BONNEVILLE 54,200 54,200 428.18 ACCT- 2528 

BAXTER EMMETT FRANCIS DB2871 42 50,050 DEFERRED 50,050 395.40 FH 16.39 
17504 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 16.39 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 8.30 CL 2 4,150 4,150 32.78 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§lL __ 1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1Q~l 
68- 17 LEW JONES ROAD 69, 800 69, 800 551. 42 ACCT- 10744 

BAXTER W LLI AM ALLEN #1854- 3 54,505 DEFERRED 54,505 430.59 FH 60.42 
17401 W LKI NSON RD SH 60.41 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 23.28 CL 5 ZN 15,295 15,295 120.83 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1Q§Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
128,800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
261,600 

2, 864,200 
1' 884, 323 

979, 877 

CLASS 6 
2, 905,200 

431' 400 

431' 400 

CLASS 7 

3, 295, 600 
1' 884, 323 

1' 411' 277 

CLASS 8 

26, 035. 24 
14,886.16 

11' 149. 08 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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68- 25 ROUTE 716,400 2,100 718,500 5,676.15 ACCT-
BAXTER W LLI AM ALLEN & REGINA V 549,422 DEFERRED 549,422 4, 340.43 FH 
17401 WLKINSON ROAD SH 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 283.96 CL 6 ZN 166,978 2,100 169,078 1,335.72 SAPONY 

31 

637 
667. 86 
667. 86 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1Q§~ 
47- 33 MONKSNECK 111,400 38,600 150,000 1,185.00 ACCT- 655 

BEASLEY JAMES EARL OR Ll NDA B 73,050 DEFERRED 73,050 577.10 FH 303.95 
14614 COURTHOUSE RD SH 303.95 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 30.13 CL 5 ZN 38,350 38,600 76,950 607.90 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1Q§] 

83- 12 SAPONY CREEK 281,000 281,000 2,219.90 ACCT- 663 
BECKFREDERICKWIII DB2951134 177,165 DEFERRED 177,165 1,399.60 FH 410.15 
& COFER, ELIZA B SH 410.15 
839 EVEN KEEL LANE AC 159.00 CL 6 ZN 103,835 103,835 820.30 SAPONY 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§--~~§L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1Q~§ 

83- 13 BUCKSKINCREEK 180,600 1,500 182,100 1,438.59 ACCT- 664 
BECK FREDERICK WillET ALS DB2951134 113,728 DEFERRED 113,728 898.45 FH 270.07 
& COFER, Ell ZA B SH 270.07 
839 EVEN KEEL LANE AC 102.50 CL 6 ZN 66,872 1,500 68,372 540.14 SAPONY 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§--~~§L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1Q~1 

29- 71-A HATCHERS RUN 172,200 172,200 1,360.38 ACCT- 703 
BENNETT GEO S JR DB-1731378 131,500 DEFERRED 131,500 1,038.85 FH 160.77 
12709 HATCHER DRIVE SH 160.76 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 80.69 CL 5 40,700 40,700 321.53 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1111 
29- 71- C HATCHERS RUN 113, 800 113, 800 899. 02 ACCT- 704 

BENNETT GEO S JR 91,050 DEFERRED 91,050 719.30 FH 89.86 
12709 HATCHER DRIVE SH 89.86 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 45. 50 CL 5 22, 750 22, 750 179. 72 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---111~ 
29- 63 HATCHERS RUN 283,100 283,100 2, 236.49 ACCT- 706 

BENNETT GEORGES JR DB-1781057 213,936 DEFERRED 213,936 1,690.09 FH 273.20 
12709 HATCHER DR SH 273.20 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 123. 69 CL 6 69, 164 69, 164 546. 40 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQQ~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1111 

29- 71 HATCHERS RUN 24, 500 24, 500 193. 55 ACCT- 709 
BENNETT GEORGES JR & DB-1781058 19,610 DEFERRED 19,610 154.92 FH 19.32 
BARBARAF SH 19.31 
12709 HATCHER DRIVE AC 9. 78 CL 2 4, 890 4, 890 38.63 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111§ 

92- 33 NEAR RT 40 250, 500 250, 500 1, 978.95 ACCT- 4590 
BENT JEFFERY J HITCHCOCK TRACT 179,140 DEFERRED 179,140 1,415.21 FH 281.87 
5009 GLENDALE AVE SH 281.87 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 122.20 CL 6 ZN 71,360 71,360 563.74 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ~11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§~ 

92- 40 FORMERLY UNKNO~ PARCEL S 80,000 80,000 632.00 ACCT- 13985 
BENT JEFFREY SOUTHEAST I NT RT 709 & RT 53,720 DEFERRED 53,720 424.39 FH 103.81 
5009 GLENDALE AVE SH 103.80 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 40.00 CL 5 ZN 26,280 26,280 207.61 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ]~§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
24, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
516, 000 

2,213,500 
1,602,321 

611' 1 79 

CLASS 6 
1,715,200 

42' 200 

42' 200 

CLASS 7 

2,255,700 
1,602,321 

653, 379 

CLASS 8 

17,820.03 
12,658.34 

5' 161. 69 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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41- 26 GRUBBY ROAD 81,000 81,000 639.90 ACCT-
BENTLEY JOHN HARDA\f\AY "PERRY PLACE" 54, 391 DEFERRED 54, 391 429. 69 FH 
13604 SCOTTS RD SH 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 40.50 CL 5 26,609 26,609 210.21 DARVI LLS 

32 

717 
105. 11 
105. 10 

----------------------------------------~-~QQl_QQQQQ~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-_11~1 
43- 24 STONEY CREEK 119,800 51,900 171,700 1,356.43 ACCT-

BENTLEY JOHN HARDA\f\AY "C H BENTLEY FARM" 83, 308 DEFERRED 83, 308 658. 13 FH 
13604 SCOTTS RD DB 2151170 SH 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 32.73 CL 5 36,492 51,900 88,392 698.30 ROIMNTY 

725 
349. 1 5 
349. 1 5 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1§1L_~11 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~~ 
55- 41 SCOTTS ROAD 189,600 117,400 307,000 2,425.30 ACCT- 720 

BENTLEY JOHN HARDA\f\AY "Ll PPET PLACE" 123, 481 DEFERRED 123, 481 975. 50 FH 724. 90 
13604 SCOTTS RD SH 724.90 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 75.00 CL 5 ZN 66,119 117,400 183,519 1,449.80 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~-~QQ§_QQQQQQQ_~l------------------------------------------------------------------~---11~1 
92- 22 

BENTLEY JOHN HARDA\f\AY 
13604 SCOTTS RD 
DEW TT VA 23840 

STAGE ROAD 
"I NGRAM PLACE" 
DB 2081293 
AC 25. 00 CL 5 

50' 000 
33, 575 DEFERRED 

ZN 16' 425 

50' 000 
33, 575 

16' 425 

395. 00 ACCT-
265. 24 FH 

SH 
129.76 SAPONY 

730 
64. 88 
64. 88 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11~1 
28- 44 w-liTE OAK CREEK 187,500 187,500 1,481.25 ACCT- 722 

BENTLEY PAULA H & PAULA H BENTLEY "OLD BOISSEAU PLACE" 105,375 DEFERRED 105,375 832.46 FH 324.40 
TRUSTEE OF CHARLES ANDERSON BENTLEY SH 324. 39 
17219 MCKENNEY AVE AC 125.00 CL 6 82,125 82,125 648.79 DARVI LLS 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~1 

40- 32 GRUBBY ROAD 217,400 217,400 1,717.46 ACCT- 716 
BENTLEY PAULA H & PAULA H BENTLEY "REAMS PLACE" 137,150 DEFERRED 137,150 1,083.49 FH 316.99 
TRUSTEE OF CHARLES ANDERSON BENTLEY SH 316.98 
17219 MCKENNEY AVE AC 124.70 CL 6 80,250 80,250 633.97 DARVI LLS 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~§ 

41- 53-A GLEBE ROAD 5,000 5,000 39.50 ACCT- 723 
BENTLEY PAULA H & PAULA H BENTLEY "BERTHA JOHNSON PLACE" 4, 500 DEFERRED 4, 500 35. 55 FH 1. 98 
TRUSTEE OF CHARLES ANDERSON BENTLEY SH 1. 97 
17219 MCKENNEY AVE AC 1. 00 CL 2 500 500 3. 95 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~~ 

42- 11 w-liTE OAK ROAD 511,200 511,200 4,038.48 ACCT- 718 
BENTLEY PAULA H & PAULA H BENTLEY "OLD BENTLEY PLACE" 402,435 DEFERRED 402,435 3, 179.24 FH 429.62 
TRUSTEE OF CHARLES ANDERSON BENTLEY SH 429. 62 
17219 MCKENNEY AVE AC 190.75 CL 6 108,765 108,765 859.24 NAMOZI NE 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ111~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ §Q _____________________________________________________ ~---1~QQ 

42- 20 ROCKY RUN 21, 500 21, 500 169. 85 ACCT- 724 
BENTLEY PAULA H & PAULA H BENTLEY "JOHNSON PLACE" 15,624 DEFERRED 15,624 123.43 FH 23.21 
TRUSTEE OF CHARLES ANDERSON BENTLEY SH 23. 21 
17219 MCKENNEY AVE AC 11. 66 CL 2 5, 876 5, 876 46. 42 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~Q1 

42- 28 BUTTERV\OODCREEK 169,500 169,500 1,339.05 ACCT- 719 
BENTLEY PAULA H & PAULA H BENTLEY "CHARLES BENTLEY HOMEPLAC 125,821 DEFERRED 125,821 993.99 FH 172.53 
TRUSTEE OF CHARLES ANDERSON BENTLEY SH 172.53 
17219 MCKENNEY AVE AC 67. 20 CL 5 43, 679 43, 679 345. 06 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~Q~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
26, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
779, 200 

1' 552, 500 169,300 
1' 085, 660 

466, 840 169,300 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 
916' 100 

1,721,800 13' 602. 22 
1' 085, 660 8' 5 76. 72 

636,140 5' 025. 50 

CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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32- 1 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 227, 500 227, 500 1, 797.25 ACCT-
BENTLEY PAULA H TRUSTEE AND PARCEL B "BERARD PLACE" 133, 667 DEFERRED 133, 667 1, 055. 97 FH 
FEATHERSTON BETTY PARKER SH 
17219 MCKENNEY AVE AC 98. 50 CL 5 93, 833 93, 833 741. 28 NAMOZI NE 

33 

8275 
370.64 
370.64 

~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~§-~Q1~_QQQ1§1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~Q1 
32- 7 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 417,600 2, 000 419,600 3, 314.84 ACCT- 8276 

BENTLEY PAULA H TRUSTEE AND PARCEL A "BERARD PLACE" 298, 787 DEFERRED 298, 787 2, 360. 42 FH 4 77. 21 
FEATHERSTON BETTY PARKER SH 477.21 
17219MCKENNEYAVE AC 203.12CL6 118,813 2,000 120,813 954.42 NAMOZINE 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~§-~Q1~_QQQ1§1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~Q1 

71- 3-F PCL 5 ON RT 650 100,000 100,000 790.00 ACCT- 11974 
BERGER LONNIE E & LOUISE M DB2831 300 80,945 DEFERRED 80,945 639.47 FH 75.27 
P 0 BOX 825 SH 75. 26 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 35.00 CL 5 ZN 19,055 19,055 150.53 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§]L_]QQ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~~ 

56- 27 PLANKROADPARCELA,C,D 200,100 200,100 1,580.79 ACCT- 270 
BETHEA LEER JR 151,718 DEFERRED 151,718 1,198.57 FH 191.11 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 191.11 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 76. 03 CL 5 48, 382 48, 382 382.22 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11~l_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~---1~1§ 
67- 51-C TRACTS 6,7,8 OFF RT 652 262,300 262,300 2,072.17 ACCT- 750 

BETHEA LEER JR DB 2471221 160,227 DEFERRED 160,227 1,265.79 FH 403.19 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 403. 19 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 160.50 CL 6 ZN 102,073 102,073 806.38 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~11 
80- 46 RT 40 90,000 90,000 711.00 ACCT- 438 

BETHEA LEE R J R 66, 348 DEFERRED 66, 348 524. 15 FH 93. 43 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 93.42 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 36. 00 CL 5 23, 652 23, 652 186. 85 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~Q 

80- 49 GREAT BRANCH 122,200 122,200 965.38 ACCT- 439 
BETHEA LEER JR 78,036 DEFERRED 78,036 616.48 FH 174.45 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 174.45 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 70.35 CL 5 44,164 44,164 348.90 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~1 

80- 50 NEAR RT 40 36, 200 36, 200 285. 98 ACCT- 440 
BETHEA LEER JR 11,103 DEFERRED 11,103 87.71 FH 99.14 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 99.13 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 38.20 CL 5 25,097 25,097 198.27 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~~ 

80- 59 RT 1 239,900 239,900 1,895.21 ACCT- 7166 
BETHEALEERJR 176,854 DEFERRED 176,854 1,397.15 FH 249.03 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 249.03 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 95.96 CL 5 63,046 63,046 498.06 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ]]§L_]§Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~~ 

80-A2- 5- 6 ROUTE 40 328,000 328,000 2,591.20 ACCT- 7162 
BETHEA LEER JR 314,860 DEFERRED 314,860 2,487.39 FH 51.91 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 51.90 
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 20.00CL5 13,140 13,140 103.81 TOV\NOFMCKENNEY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ]]§L_]§Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 343, 900 

2, 023,800 
1,472,545 

551' 255 

CLASS 6 
681' 900 

2' 000 

2' 000 

CLASS 7 

2, 025,800 
1,472,545 

553, 255 

CLASS 8 

16,003.82 
11' 633. 10 

4,370.72 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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92- 13 STAGE ROAD 172,800 172,800 1,365.12 ACCT-
BETHEA LEER JR 127,167 DEFERRED 127,167 1,004.62 FH 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 70.00 CL 5 ZN 45,633 45,633 360.50 SAPONY 

34 

5617 
180. 2 5 
180. 2 5 

-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQQ11§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~§ 
92- 23 F W BECK TRACT #DN- 033 225,000 225,000 1, 777. 50 ACCT- 6483 

BETHEA LEER JR 165,870 DEFERRED 165,870 1,310.37 FH 233.57 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 233. 56 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 90. 00 CL 5 ZN 59, 130 59, 130 467. 13 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~~ 

92- 25 STATE ROAD 122,800 122,800 970.12 ACCT- 12016 
BETHEA LEER JR DB 2151165 90,307 DEFERRED 90,307 713.43 FH 128.35 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 128. 34 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 32,493 32,493 256.69 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§Q 

99- JUNIUS BOOTH TRACT 432,100 432,100 3, 413.59 ACCT- 6488 
BETHEALEERJR TRACT#DN-201 267,278 DEFERRED 267,278 2,111.50 FH 651.05 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 651.04 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 250.87 CL 6 ZN 164,822 164,822 1,302.09 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§1 
100- 17 SUSSEXLINE 162,000 162,000 1,279.80 ACCT- 751 
BETHEA LEER JR 91,044 DEFERRED 91,044 719.25 FH 280.28 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 280.27 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 108.00 CL 6 ZN 70,956 70,956 560.55 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQQ~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§~ 

56- - 6- 5 PINE ROCK SECTION 2 LOT 5 65, 200 65, 200 515. 08 ACCT- 15645 
BETHEA LEE R JR & JUNE H ROUTE 1 50,930 DEFERRED 50,930 402.35 FH 56.37 
22619 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 56.36 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 21.72 CL 5 14,270 14,270 112.73 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~lQ1_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~~-----------------------------------------------------~---1~§1 
32- 50-A BOISSEAU RD 87,500 87,500 691.25 ACCT- 518 

BEVERLEY B CRAIG REVOCABLE TRUST 71,938 DEFERRED 71,938 568.31 FH 61.47 
BEVERLEY B CRAIG TRUSTEE SH 61.47 
201 SE 24TH AVE AC 25.00 CL 5 15,562 15,562 122.94 ROIMNTY 
f9~f6~9_§Eb~~-f1 __ 11Q§~--------------------~Q11_QQQ1~1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

32- 50- B BOISSEAU ROAD 36,000 36,000 284.40 ACCT- 519 
BEVERLEY B CRAIG REVOCABLE TRUST TRACT 3 28,116 DEFERRED 28,116 222.12 FH 31.14 
BEVERLEY B CRAIG TRUSTEE SH 31. 14 
201 SE 24TH AVE AC 12.00 CL 2 7, 884 7, 884 62.28 ROIMNTY 
f9~f6~9_§Eb~~-f1 __ 11Q§~--------------------~Q11_QQQ1~1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

35- 9- A VAUGHAN ROAD 83,800 83,800 662.02 ACCT- 520 
BEVERLEY B CRAIG REVOCABLE TRUST 70,036 DEFERRED 70,036 553.28 FH 54.37 
BEVERLEY B CRAIG TRUSTEE SH 54. 37 
201SE24THAVE AC 20.95CL5 13,764 13,764 108.74 ROHOIC 
f9~f6~9_§Eb~~-f1 __ 11Q§~--------------------~Q11_QQQ1~1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1~ 

35- 12 SQ LEVEL ROAD 231,400 231,400 1,828.06 ACCT- 521 
BEVERLEY B CRAIG REVOCABLE TRUST 180,704 DEFERRED 180,704 1,427.56 FH 200.25 
BEVERLEY B CRAIG TRUSTEE SH 200. 25 
201 SE 24TH AVE AC 92. 12 CL 5 50,696 50,696 400.50 ROHOI C 
f9~f6~9_§Eb~~-f1 __ 11Q§~--------------------~Q11_QQQ1~1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
36, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
988, 500 

1,618,600 
1,143,390 

475,210 

CLASS 6 CLASS 
594,100 

1,618,600 12' 786. 94 
1,143,390 9' 0 32. 79 

475,210 3' 754. 1 5 

7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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45- 25 TURKEY EGG RD 348,100 38,200 386,300 3,051.77 ACCT-
BEVERLEY B CRAIG REVOCABLE TRUST 263,718 DEFERRED 263,718 2, 083.37 FH 
BEVERLEY B CRAIG TRUSTEE SH 
201 SE 24TH AVE AC 111.42 CL 6 84,382 38,200 122,582 968.40 ROIMNTY 

35 

524 
484. 20 
484. 20 

f9~f6~9_§Eb~~-f1 __ 11Q§~--------------------~Q11_QQQ1~1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 
20- 43 COX ROAD 152,700 14,700 167,400 1,322.46 ACCT- 756 

BEVILLE ANNIE ABERNATHY EST DB- 0171024 106, 729 DEFERRED 106, 729 843. 16 FH 239.65 
CIO MARY B RAINEY SH 239.65 
14308 BRANDERMI LL V\OODS TRAIL AC 32.92 CL 5 ZN 45,971 14,700 60,671 479.30 NAMOZI NE 

~l~19I~l6~_Y6 __ ~111~--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~§~ 
19- 20- B COX ROAD 249,000 187,700 436,700 3, 449.93 ACCT- 764 

BEVILLE DOROTHY H DB2641142 150,596 DEFERRED 150,596 1,189.71 FH 1,130.11 
20804 COX ROAD SH 1, 130. 11 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 64.52 CL 5 ZN 98,404 187,700 286,104 2, 260.22 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~-~QQ§_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§~ 

67- 50 DEPOT ROAD 99,000 99,000 782.10 ACCT- 758 
BEVILLE JAMES A JR 66,478 DEFERRED 66,478 525.18 FH 128.46 
18407 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 128.46 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 49.50 CL 5 ZN 32,522 32,522 256.92 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§§ 

69- 17 ROUTE 1 514,300 80,200 594,500 4,696.55 ACCT- 759 
BEVILLE JAMES A JR 372,252 DEFERRED 372,252 2,940.79 FH 877.88 
18407 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 877.88 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 224.84 CL 6 142,048 80,200 222,248 1,755.76 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§1 

39- 19 GRUBBY ROAD 60,000 60,000 474.00 ACCT- 6152 
Bl ELMYER CHRISTOPHER E & Kl MBERLY A 44,232 DEFERRED 44,232 349.43 FH 62.29 
5916 COX ROAD SH 62.28 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 24. 00 CL 5 ZN 15, 768 15, 768 124. 57 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~ ___ 11Q1 

47- 54 GRAVELLY RUN 198,600 198,600 1,568.94 ACCT- 806 
BIRDSALL ORION L JR DB-1801358 133,366 DEFERRED 133,366 1,053.59 FH 257.68 
11 CHATHAMLANE SH 257.67 
PALMYRA VA 22963 AC 99. 29 CL 5 ZN 65, 234 65, 234 515. 35 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~~1~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ §~-----------------------------------------------------~---11~~ 
47- 57 GRAVELLY RUN 111,300 111,300 879.27 ACCT- 807 

Bl RDSALL ORION L JR 73,866 DEFERRED 73,866 583.54 FH 147.87 
11 CHATHAMLANE SH 147.86 
PALMYRA VA 22963 AC 59. 33 CL 5 37,434 37,434 295. 73 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~~1~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1§~-----------------------------------------------------~---11~§ 
35- 20 SQ LEVEL ROAD 107,400 107,400 848.46 ACCT- 792 

Bl RDSALL ORION L J R & MARGARET W 79, 169 DEFERRED 79, 169 625. 44 FH 111. 51 
TRUSTEES ORI ON L Bl RDSAL L J R TRUST SH 111. 51 
11 CHATHAM LANE AC 42.97 CL 5 28,231 28,231 223.02 ROHOI C 
f61~B6_Y6 __ ~~~§] __________________________ ~QQl_QQQ~11~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~1 

46- 71 GRAVELLY RUN 114,900 114,900 907.71 ACCT- 821 
BIRDSALLORIONLJR&MARGARETW 77,149 DEFERRED 77,149 609.48 FH 149.12 
TRUSTEES ORION L BIRDSALL JR TRUST SH 149.11 
11 CHATHAM LANE AC 57.46 CL 5 37,751 37,751 298.23 ROIMNTY 
f61~B6_Y6 __ ~~~§] __________________________ ~QQl_QQQ~11~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 295, 300 

1' 955, 300 
1' 367, 555 

587,745 

CLASS 6 
980,800 

320,800 

320,800 

CLASS 7 

2,276,100 
1' 367, 555 

908' 545 

CLASS 8 

17' 981. 19 
10,803.69 

7,177.50 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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47- 43-A GRAVELLY RUN 49,900 49,900 394.21 ACCT-
BI RDSALL ORION L J R & MARGARET W 38, 974 DEFERRED 38, 974 307. 89 FH 
TRUSTEES ORION L BIRDSALL JR TRUST SH 
11 CHATHAM LANE AC 16.63 CL 2 ZN 10,926 10,926 86.32 ROIMNTY 

36 

805 
43. 16 
43. 16 

f61~B6_Y6 __ ~~~§1 __________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ~11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1111 
60- 1 CATTAIL CREEK 100,500 100,500 793.95 ACCT- 808 

Bl RDSALL ORION L J R & MARGARET W 67, 200 DEFERRED 67, 200 530. 88 FH 131. 54 
TRUSTEES ORION L Bl RDSALL JR TRUST SH 131.53 
11 CHATHAM LANE AC 51. 50 CL 5 ZN 33, 300 33, 300 263. 07 ROIMNTY 
f61~B6_Y6 __ ~~~§1 __________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ~11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111~ 

65- 16 BEAVER POND 432,500 142,700 575,200 4, 544.08 ACCT- 830 
Bl SHOP ANNIE LEE 0 & LUCILLE W 311, 176 DEFERRED 311, 176 2, 458.29 FH 1, 042.90 
CIO ROBERT B Bl SHOP SH 1, 042.89 
2720 TRENHOLM RD AC 146.05 CL 6 ZN 121,324 142,700 264,024 2,085.79 DARVI LLS 
f9~6I6~_Y6 __ ~111~-------------------------~QQ1_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1111 

65- 15 ROUTE 40 203, 500 203, 500 1, 607.65 ACCT- 845 
Bl SHOP ANNIE 0 ET ALS DB 2021313 131, 829 DEFERRED 131, 829 1, 041. 45 FH 283. 10 
CIO ROBERT B Bl SHOP SH 283.10 
2720 TRENHOLM RD AC 113. 00 CL 6 ZN 71, 671 71, 671 566. 20 DARVI LLS 
f9~6I6~_Y6 __ ~111~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111§ 

65- 15-A ROUTE 40 15,000 15,000 118.50 ACCT- 844 
Bl SHOP ANNIE 0 ET ALS 8, 430 DEFERRED 8, 430 66.60 FH 25.95 
CIO ROBERT B Bl SHOP SH 25.95 
2720 TRENHOLM RD AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 570 6, 570 51. 90 DARVI LLS 
f9~6I6~_Y6 __ ~111~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111~ 

34- 30 HATCHERS RUN 235, 500 169, 100 404, 600 3, 196. 34 ACCT- 885 
Bl SHOP ETTA LOVE 149, 885 DEFERRED 149, 885 1, 184. 09 FH 1, 006. 13 
24112 DABNEY Ml LL ROAD SH 1, 006. 12 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 90.43 CL 5 ZN 85,615 169,100 254,715 2,012.25 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ ___ §1L_~~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11§1 
54- 31 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 231, 000 231, 000 1, 824. 90 ACCT- 74 

Bl SHOP JOHN SHANE & DA~ E 173,080 DEFERRED 173,080 1, 367. 33 FH 228. 79 
14667 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 228.78 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 97.00 CL 5 ZN 57,920 57,920 457.57 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~1~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111~ 

34- - 4- 2 NORTH Sl DE RT 613 48,900 48,900 386.31 ACCT- 12889 
Bl SHOP JOYCE R Bl SHOP TRACT #2 39, 176 DEFERRED 39, 176 309.49 FH 38.41 
23610 DABNEY Ml LL ROAD DB2771 407 SH 38.41 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 16. 30 CL 2 ZN 9, 724 9, 724 76. 82 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~11L_1Q1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11§~ 
45- 52 VAUGHAN ROAD 200, 700 200, 700 1, 585. 53 ACCT- 860 

BISHOP SUE E \f\B231162 127,431 DEFERRED 127,431 1,006.70 FH 289.42 
~0 Ell ZABETH B SEARLS SH 289.41 
806GLENDOVONCOURTSO AC 111.52CL6 73,269 73,269 578.83 ROIMNTY 
~ll§Ell_~~--~1111 __________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~1 

65- 26-A ROUTE 40 226,300 180,400 406,700 3, 212.93 ACCT- 887 
BISHOP WLLIAM CABELL 161,517 DEFERRED 161,517 1,275.98 FH 968.48 
P 0 BOX 481 SH 968.47 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 63.50 CL 5 ZN 64,783 180,400 245,183 1,936.95 DARVILLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L-_1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
11 3, 800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,142,800 

1,743,800 
1' 208,698 

535, 102 

CLASS 6 
979, 400 

492,200 2,236,000 17' 664. 40 
1' 208,698 9' 548. 70 

492,200 1' 027, 302 8' 115. 70 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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46- 47 VAUGHAN ROAD 635,300 635,300 5, 018.87 ACCT-
BLACKSTONE Tl MBER COMPANY INC 403, 399 DEFERRED 403, 399 3, 186. 85 FH 
CIO GEORGE ALLEN RAGSDALE SH 
6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL AC 352. 97 CL 6 231,901 231,901 1, 832.02 ROIMNTY 

37 

4486 
916. 01 
916. 01 

f6§EB_Y6 __ ~~~1§ _________________________ ~§ __ 111L_~~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1111 
67- 44 LEW JONES ROAD 331,900 331,900 2, 622.01 ACCT- 8808 

BLACKSTONETIMBERCOMPANYINC DB2111301 244,677 DEFERRED 244,677 1,932.95 FH 344.53 
CIO GEORGE ALLEN RAGSDALE SH 344.53 
6300 APPLEBERRY MTN TRL AC 132.76 CL 6 ZN 87,223 87,223 689.06 SAPONY f6§EB_Y6 __ ~~~1§ _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111~ 

46- 1-W IllEST Sl DE RT 660 58,300 58,300 460.57 ACCT- 16422 
BLACKV\ELL HO\f\ARD L & LUCILLE C PARCEL E 42,972 DEFERRED 42,972 339.48 FH 60. 55 
11014 QUAKER RD SH 60.54 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 23. 33 CL 5 15, 328 15, 328 121. 09 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~1Q_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1111 

46- 1 OFF IllEST Sl DE RT 660 78,600 78,600 620.94 ACCT- 897 
BLACKV\ELL JESSE JR 68,856 DEFERRED 68,856 543.96 FH 38.49 
11116 BLACKV\EL L ROAD SH 38. 49 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 20. 22 CL 5 9, 744 9, 744 76. 98 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~l_QQ_f1 __ ~~~L_1Q~-----------------------------------------------------~---1111 
46- 1- Z IllEST Sl DE RT 660 73, 300 73, 300 579. 07 ACCT- 16424 

BLACKV\ELL THELMA B PARCEL G 54,050 DEFERRED 54,050 427.00 FH 76.04 
10916 QUAKER ROAD SH 76.03 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 29.30 CL 5 19,250 19,250 152.07 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§~§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~~ 

65- - 2- 1 w-11 TMORE ROAD RT 651 77,000 261,200 338,200 2, 671. 78 ACCT- 15849 
BLACKV\OOD BONITA J & Rl CHARD LOT 1 46, 715 DEFERRED 46, 715 369. 05 FH 1, 151. 37 
4120 w-11 TMORE ROAD SH 1, 151. 36 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20.00 CL 5 ZN 30,285 261,200 291,485 2, 302.73 DARVI LLS 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1§§§_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~---11~§ 
49- 4-A CHURCH ROAD 59,500 8, 800 68,300 539.57 ACCT- 914 

BLAHAADOLPHFJRORIMNDA 19,467 DEFERRED 19,467 153.79 FH 192.89 
14009 GATEV\OOD RD SH 192.89 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 10.95 CL 2 ZN 40,033 8, 800 48,833 385.78 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~~ 
47-A- 1-35- C-1 OFF EAST SIDE OF RT 613 67,000 67,000 529.30 ACCT- 10787 

BLAHA ALVIN W & LOUIS J JR & PARCEL C1 60,245 DEFERRED 60,245 475.94 FH 26.68 
ERIC MATTHEW SH 26. 68 
10149 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD AC 13.40 CL 2 ZN 6, 755 6, 755 53.36 ROIMNTY 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ~_QQQ~1§~_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~§~-----------------------------------------------------~---11§Q 
34- 70 GRAVELLY RUN 315,500 315,500 2, 492.45 ACCT- 6643 

BLAHAALVINW&NINAA 275,345 DEFERRED 275,345 2,175.23 FH 158.61 
10149 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD SH 158.61 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 86.20 CL 5 ZN 40,155 40,155 317.22 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ111l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§1 

34- 70-A LAUREL FARMS OFF ROUTE 61 49,400 172,100 221,500 1,749.85 ACCT- 14553 
BLAHAALVINW&NINAA 14,519 DEFERRED 14,519 114.70 FH 817.58 
10149 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD SH 817.57 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 6.09 CL 2 ZN 34,881 172,100 206,981 1,635.15 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L __ 11------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
356, 800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
863, 900 

1,745,800 442,100 
1,230,245 

515,555 442,100 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 
967,200 

2,187,900 17' 284. 41 
1,230,245 9' 718. 95 

957,655 7' 565. 46 

CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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34- 71-M PARCEL2SOUTHERNSIDERT 142,700 142,700 1,127.33 ACCT-
BLAHAALVINW&NINAA 125,230 DEFERRED 125,230 989.32 FH 
10149 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD SH 
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC 39.37CL5 ZN 17,470 17,470 138.01 ROIMNTY 

38 

160 39 
69. 01 
69. 00 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQQQ§§_QQ _________________________________________________________________ -~ ___ 11§1 
17- 20 HATCHERS RUN 137,200 165,700 302,900 2, 392.91 ACCT- 5452 

BLAHA JOHN R JR & AMY S 97,019 DEFERRED 97,019 766.45 FH 813.23 
7512 COURTHOUSE RD SH 813.23 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 30. 08 CL 5 ZN 40, 181 165, 700 205,881 1, 626.46 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§~1_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ ___ 11§1 

34- 67 VAUGHAN ROAD 62, 500 62, 500 493. 75 ACCT- 925 
BLAHA LOUIS JOSEPH JR & DAVID EARL 55,315 DEFERRED 55,315 436.99 FH 28.38 
3243 LONGHORN DRIVE SH 28. 38 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 15.62 CL 2 ZN 7,185 7,185 56.76 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQQ~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111Q 

46- 72 VAUGHAN ROAD 56,000 11,200 67,200 530.88 ACCT- 930 
BLAIR ALEXANDER B & BARBARA L DB 2291125 37,604 DEFERRED 37,604 297.07 FH 116.91 
10506 KRENMORE LANE SH 116.90 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 28.00 CL 5 18,396 11,200 29,596 233.81 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1111 
55- 32 ROCKY RUN 160,900 102,300 263,200 2, 079.28 ACCT- 932 

BLAIR JAMES A 114,697 DEFERRED 114,697 906.11 FH 586.59 
13013 DOYLE ROAD SH 586. 58 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 46,203 102,300 148,503 1,173.17 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQQ~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111§ 

56- 39 STONY CREEK 241,000 82,900 323,900 2, 558.81 ACCT- 933 
BLAIRJAMESA DB2391355 168,241 DEFERRED 168,241 1,329.10 FH 614.86 
13013 DOYLE ROAD SH 614.85 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 97. 49 CL 5 72, 759 82,900 155,659 1, 229. 71 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQQ~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111~ 

56- 40 NASH ROAD 174, 900 174, 900 1, 381. 71 ACCT- 934 
BLAIRJAMESA DB-0171238 130,103 DEFERRED 130,103 1,027.81 FH 176.95 
13013 DOYLE ROAD SH 176.95 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 75. 00 CL 5 44, 797 44, 797 353. 90 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQQ~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§Q 

38- 7 GRUBBY ROAD 127,100 106,400 233,500 1,844.65 ACCT- 938 
BLAI R ROBERT CURTIS J R & 92, 443 DEFERRED 92, 443 730. 30 FH 557. 18 
MCLOUGHLIN BETTY KAY BLAIR SH 557. 17 
2402 GRUBBY ROAD AC 35. 20 CL 5 34, 657 106, 400 141, 057 1, 114. 35 DARVI LLS 
§16~~§l9~E_Y6 __ ~1§~1-----------------------~QQ1_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§~ 

38- 18 GRUBBY ROAD 129, 800 129, 800 1, 025. 42 ACCT- 937 
BLAIR ROBERT CURTIS JR & 99,270 DEFERRED 99,270 784.23 FH 120.60 
MCLOUGHLI N BETTY KAY BLAI R SH 120. 59 
2402 WGRUBBY RD AC 48.50 CL 5 ZN 30,530 30,530 241.19 DARVILLS 
§16~~§l9~E_Y6 __ ~1§~1-----------------------~QQ1_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§§ 

36- 2- C PARCEL 1 HALl FAX ROAD 41, 300 41, 300 326. 27 ACCT- 990 
BLAZEK GLENN E OR SUE R 27,726 DEFERRED 27,726 219.04 FH 53.62 
100 HERW G BLUFF RD SH 53.61 
SLIDELL LA 70461-5044 AC 20.66 CL 5 13,574 13,574 107.23 ROHOIC 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ~Q§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
62, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 679, 400 

1,273,400 
947,648 

325, 752 

CLASS 6 

468' 500 

468' 500 

CLASS 7 

1,741,900 
947,648 

794, 252 

CLASS 8 

13' 761. 01 
7, 486.42 

6, 274. 59 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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36- 3- C HALl FAX ROAD 20,200 20,200 159. 58 ACCT-
BLAZEK GLENN E OR SUER RT 460 14,891 DEFERRED 14,891 117.64 FH 
100 HERW G BLUFF RD SH 
SLIDELL LA 70461-5044 AC 8. 08 CL 2 5, 309 5, 309 41.94 ROHOI C 

39 

993 
20. 97 
20. 97 

-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ~Q§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 
70- 21 NORTH Sl DE OF RT 650 276,500 276,500 2, 184.35 ACCT- 1025 

BOISSEAU FARM LLC 185,657 DEFERRED 185,657 1,466.69 FH 358.83 
Cl 0 STEPHEN D H0\1\ELL SH 358.83 
3608 BUCHANON COURT AC 138.27 CL 6 ZN 90,843 90,843 717.66 ROIMNTY 
Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~11 _________________________ ~QQ§_QQQ~~§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§1 
100- 22 SOUTHSIDEOFRT617 180,300 2,900 183,200 1,447.28 ACCT- 479 
BOLSTERS GROVE FARM LLC 123, 254 DEFERRED 123, 254 973. 71 FH 236. 79 
17716 BOLSTERS RD SH 236.78 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 96.57 CL 5 ZN 57,046 2, 900 59,946 473.57 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~1 
100- 23 SOUTH Sl DE OF RT 617 211,600 211,600 1,671.64 ACCT- 470 
BOLSTERS GROVE FARM LLC 160,879 DEFERRED 160,879 1,270.94 FH 200.35 
17716 BOLSTERS RD SH 200.35 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 80.97 CL 5 ZN 50,721 50,721 400.70 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~§ 
100- 23-B ROUTE 617 9,200 9,200 72.68 ACCT- 7795 
BOLSTERS GROVE FARM LLC DB2151 220 8, 731 DEFERRED 8, 731 68.97 FH 1. 86 
17716 BOLSTERS RD SH 1. 85 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 1. 02 CL 2 ZN 469 469 3. 71 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~~ 

69- 38- B PARCEL A & B RT 658 84, 800 84, 800 669. 92 ACCT- 13522 
BOLTE CAROLINE BLANDFORD ADDI Tl ONAL PROPERTIES 47,640 DEFERRED 47,640 376.36 FH 146.78 
Cl 0 CAROLINE SOL TE CARDV\ELL SH 146. 78 
7424 TANGLEV\OOD ROAD AC 56.56 CL 5 37,160 37,160 293.56 SAPONY 
Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~~~-------------------------1~~~-QQQQQ~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§QQ 

96- 8 SAPONY CREEK 153,000 153,000 1,208.70 ACCT- 1105 
BONNER SOUTHALL VIRGINIA 129,540 DEFERRED 129,540 1,023.37 FH 92.67 
10533 RUNNYMEADE DR SH 92.66 
GLEN ALLEN VA 23059 AC 51. 00 CL 5 ZN 23, 460 23, 460 185. 33 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ1Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§11 

61- - 8- 6 IllEST Sl DE OF STATE ROUTE 66, 000 66, 000 521. 40 ACCT- 18356 
BONNER VIRGIE E PARCEL 6 48,649 DEFERRED 48,649 384. 33 FH 68. 54 
1509 FLOYD ST SH 68. 53 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 26.41 CL 5 ZN 17,351 17,351 137.07 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1Q§1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1§ 

29- 49-A RTF806 78,100 145,800 223,900 1,768.81 ACCT- 1148 
BOTTOMS JOHN E & RHONDA W DB2071 314 44,306 DEFERRED 44,306 350.02 FH 709.40 
11913 lf\ALKERS LANE SH 709. 39 
FORD VA 23850 AC 25.04 CL 5 33,794 145,800 179,594 1,418.79 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1§~1 
55- 35 ROCKY RUN 265,800 75, 500 341, 300 2, 696.27 ACCT- 4546 

BOURLI ER ANITA H OR JONATHAN P 183,266 DEFERRED 183,266 1, 447.80 FH 624.24 
10900 S CRATER RD SH 624.23 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 109.00 CL 6 ZN 82,534 75,500 158,034 1,248.47 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQQ~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
29, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
922, 500 

1' 345, 500 
946,813 

398,687 

CLASS 6 
617,800 

224, 200 

224, 200 

CLASS 7 

1' 569, 700 
946,813 

622,887 

CLASS 8 

12,400.63 
7,479.83 

4, 920.80 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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16- 15 SPAI NS ROAD 62,700 236,600 299,300 2, 364.47 ACCT- 4815 
BO~N DONALD GENE & BEVERLY LEE 27,043 DEFERRED 27,043 213.64 FH 1, 075.42 
6408 TRI Nl TY CHURCH ROAD SH 1, 075. 41 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 19.85 CL 2 ZN 35,657 236,600 272,257 2, 150.83 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11Q1 

65- 13- B NORTH Sl DE OF STATE RT 69 135, 600 135, 600 1, 071. 24 ACCT- 18469 
BO~N JOHN W OR KAREN G PARCEL B 89,441 DEFERRED 89,441 706.58 FH 182.33 
5002 CRYORS LN SH 182.33 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 76. 20 CL 5 ZN A2 46, 159 46, 159 364. 66 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~§1§_QQ_f1_~Q11L_1§~-----------------------------------------------------~---11Q~ 
65- 28-A ROUTE 40 271,300 240,300 511,600 4,041.64 ACCT- 1168 
BO~N LORETTA H DB-1621 236 190,096 DEFERRED 190,096 1, 501. 76 FH 1, 269.94 
18817 OLD CRYORS ROAD SH 1, 269.94 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 77. 50 CL 5 ZN 81,204 240, 300 321, 504 2, 539.88 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11Ql 
65- 28- C EAST Sl DE RT 40 30,200 30,200 238. 58 ACCT- 13788 
BO~N LORETTA H 25, 233 DEFERRED 25, 233 199. 34 FH 19. 62 
18817 OLD CRYORS ROAD SH 19.62 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 7. 56 CL 2 ZN 4, 967 4, 967 39. 24 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ]Q§L_1ll ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11Q§ 

52- 44 ROUTE644 62,300 112,800 175,100 1,383.29 ACCT- 1272 
BOWviAN THOMAS A & PATRI Cl A M DB2821 158 37,190 DEFERRED 37,190 293.80 FH 544.75 
5 3 1 9 B Rl L L S ROAD S H 5 4 4 . 7 4 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 18.30 CL 2 25,110 112,800 137,910 1,089.49 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ~QQQ_QQ ____________________________________________________________ QQ§ ___ ~ ___ ll~] 

40- 16 GRUBBY ROAD 228,200 45,300 273,500 2, 160.65 ACCT- 1209 
BOZEANNIELESTATE DB1981182 139,618 DEFERRED 139,618 1,102.98 FH 528.84 
CIO RANCE BOZE HAUSER SH 528.83 
P 0 BOX 55 AC 78. 19 CL 5 88,582 45,300 133,882 1, 057.67 DARVI LLS 
§E6f9B~_Y6 __ ~1§~§-----------------------~-~Q1~_QQQQQQ§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1111 

75- 1 PRINCE GEORGE Ll NE 166,200 196,700 362,900 2, 866.91 ACCT- 2908 
BRACY DOROTHY M & ED\f\ARD L 106,698 DEFERRED 106,698 842.91 FH 1,012.00 
POBOX85 SH 1,012.00 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 76.90 CL 5 ZN 59,502 196,700 256,202 2, 024.00 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~11_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~~§-----------------------------------------------------~---11~1 
45- - 5- 1 TURKEY EGG ROAD 26,000 45,700 71,700 566.43 ACCT- 1213 

BRADFORD DAVID G & PARCEL A1 5, 000 DEFERRED 5, 000 39.50 FH 263.47 
CARLSON BRADFORD GRACE M SH 263. 46 
18810 TURKEY EGG ROAD AC 3. 00 CL 2 21, 000 45, 700 66, 700 526. 93 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQl_QQQ1§§~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1l~§ 

45- - 5- 2 TURKEY EGG ROAD 44,500 206,200 250,700 1, 980.53 ACCT- 1214 
BRADFORDDAVIDG& PARCELA2 20,160 DEFERRED 20,160 159.26 FH 910.64 
CARLSON BRADFORD GRACE M SH 910.63 
18810 TURKEY EGG ROAD AC 10.08 CL 2 24,340 206,200 230,540 1,821.27 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQl_QQQ1§§~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1l~l 

54- 23 ROCKY RUN CREEK 158,200 158,200 1,249.78 ACCT- 1268 
BRANCH FARMS LLC 116,195 DEFERRED 116,195 917.94 FH 165.92 
15616 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 165.92 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 65. 00 CL 5 ZN 42,005 42,005 331.84 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQ1]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
827, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,441,800 

1,185,200 
756, 674 

428' 526 

CLASS 6 

1' 083, 600 

1' 083, 600 

CLASS 7 

2, 268,800 
756, 674 

1' 512' 126 

CLASS 8 

17,923.52 
5,977.71 

11' 945. 81 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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54- 23- C ROUTE 622 20. 6 & 1. 23 AC 43, 700 43, 700 345. 23 ACCT-
BRANCH FARMS LLC Tlfll) TRACTS 29, 358 DEFERRED 29, 358 231. 93 FH 
15616 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 21.83 CL 5 ZN 14,342 14,342 113.30 DARVI LLS 

41 

14075 
56. 65 
56. 65 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ1]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§1 
17- 8-Q ROUTES 751 & 627 103,100 251,800 354,900 2,803.71 ACCT- 1239 

BRANCH JACK T J R & CATHY H DB 241 I 232 63, 960 DEFERRED 63, 960 505. 28 FH 1, 149. 22 
6224 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 1, 149.21 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 19.28 CL 2 ZN 39,140 251,800 290,940 2,298.43 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_11~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11§~ 
30- 18 POOR HOUSE ROAD 72,000 72,000 568.80 ACCT- 1251 

BRANCH MARY C 45,720 DEFERRED 45,720 361.19 FH 103.81 
CIO CHARLES BRANCH SH 103.80 
5115 COLEMANS LAKE ROAD AC 40.00 CL 5 26,280 26,280 207.61 NAMOZINE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§Q§ 

24- 2 COX ROAD 418,100 19,400 437,500 3, 456.25 ACCT- 7010 
BRANDON BRENDA L & BALLOU DB 2091292 303, 135 DEFERRED 303, 135 2, 394. 77 FH 530. 74 
CHARLOTTE L SH 530. 74 
2708 GRUBBY RD AC 151. 04 CL 6 114, 965 19, 400 134, 365 1, 061. 48 DARVI LLS 
~1§9~§_Y6 __ ~1§~1-----------------------~§ __ ]§§L __ 1] ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§~~ 

25- 20 GRUBBY ROAD 28,600 28,600 225.94 ACCT- 11748 
BRANDON CARLA W 19,192 DEFERRED 19,192 151.62 FH 37.16 
3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 37.16 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 14. 32 CL 2 9, 408 9, 408 74. 32 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§~1 

25- 20-A GRUBBY RD 28,600 28,600 225.94 ACCT- 11749 
BRANDON CARLA W 19,192 DEFERRED 19,192 151.62 FH 37.16 
3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 37.16 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 14. 32 CL 2 9, 408 9, 408 74. 32 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§~~ 

25- 21 COX ROAD 170,400 170,400 1,346.16 ACCT- 11750 
BRANDON CARLA W 114,128 DEFERRED 114,128 901.61 FH 222.28 
3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 222.27 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 91. 82 CL 5 56, 272 56, 272 444. 55 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§~§ 

25- 22 BUTTERifii)ODCREEK 146,600 146,600 1,158.14 ACCT- 4161 
BRANDON CARLA W 82, 385 DEFERRED 82, 385 650.84 FH 253.65 
3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 253.65 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 97.74 CL 5 64,215 64,215 507.30 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ11§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§~1 

38- 8- B GRUBBY ROAD 52,300 52,300 413.17 ACCT- 1285 
BRANDON CARLA W 41, 087 DEFERRED 41, 087 324. 59 FH 44. 29 
3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 44.29 
WLSONS VA 23894 AC 18.50 CL 2 ZN 11,213 11,213 88.58 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ~]]]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-_1§~§ 

38- 9 GRUBBY ROAD 104, 200 104, 200 823. 18 ACCT- 5646 
BRANDON CARLA W PARCEL A & B 66,179 DEFERRED 66,179 522.81 FH 150.19 
3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 150.18 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 57.87 CL 5 ZN 38,021 38,021 300.37 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~1-QQQ~§§~_QQ _________________________________________________________________ -~ ___ 1§~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
464, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
536, 900 

1,167,600 
784, 336 

383, 264 

CLASS 6 
437, 500 

271' 200 

271' 200 

CLASS 7 

1' 438,800 
784, 336 

654, 464 

CLASS 8 

11,366.52 
6,196.26 

5,170.26 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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38- 9- B PARCEL 2 61, 100 61, 100 482. 69 ACCT-
BRANDON CARLA W 45, 056 DEFERRED 45, 056 355. 94 FH 
3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 24.42 CL 5 ZN 16,044 16,044 126.75 DARVI LLS 

42 

16496 
63. 38 
63. 3 7 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L __ ~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1§1Q 
38- 10 GRUBBY ROAD 286,000 286,000 2, 259.40 ACCT- 1288 

BRANDON CARLA W PARCEL A 228,051 DEFERRED 228,051 1, 801.60 FH 228.90 
3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 228.90 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 98. 00 CL 5 ZN 57,949 57,949 457.80 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§11 

38- - 1- E ST RT 642 292,600 268,300 560,900 4, 431.11 ACCT- 1286 
BRANDON CARLA W 221,422 DEFERRED 221,422 1, 749.23 FH 1, 340.94 
3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 1,340.94 
WLSONS VA 23894 AC 97.28 CL 5 71,178 268,300 339,478 2,681.88 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ~111_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q§~---~---1§11 

42- 37-F EAST SIDE OF ROUTE 611 60,000 60,000 474.00 ACCT- 17994 
BRANDON CARLA W 46,860 DEFERRED 46,860 370. 19 FH 51.91 
3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 51.90 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 20.00 CL 5 13,140 13,140 103.81 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1~~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1~ 

43- 1 w-liTEOAKROAD 315,100 52,800 367,900 2,906.41 ACCT- 11410 
BRANDON CARLA W 248,203 DEFERRED 248,203 1, 960.80 FH 472.81 
3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 472.80 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 93.00 CL 5 66,897 52,800 119,697 945.61 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~1~l_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1§ 

43- 11 w-liTEOAKROAD 266,500 266,500 2,105.35 ACCT- 11758 
BRANDON CARLA W 202, 527 DEFERRED 202, 527 1, 599.96 FH 252. 70 
3118 GRUBBY ROAD SH 252.69 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 100.00 CL 6 63,973 63,973 505.39 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ~~Q§_QQ _________________________________________________________________ -~ ___ 1§11 

38- 10- A GRUBBY ROAD 115, 500 55, 900 171, 400 1, 354. 06 ACCT- 1273 
BRANDON CARLTON B & KENNEY 71,877 DEFERRED 71,877 567.83 FH 393.12 
LINDAB SH 393.11 
P 0 BOX 115 AC 40. 00 CL 5 ZN 43, 623 55, 900 99, 523 786. 23 DARVI LLS 
~1§9~§_Y6 __ ~1§~1-----------------------~§ __ 111L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1§ 

38- 8-A GRUBBY ROAD 71,500 198,700 270,200 2,134.58 ACCT- 1279 
BRANDON GRANVI L H & BRENDA L DB-1931 330 46,689 DEFERRED 46,689 368.84 FH 882.87 
2708 GRUBBY ROAD SH 882.87 
WLSONS VA 23894 AC 18.80 CL 2 ZN 24,811 198,700 223,511 1,765.74 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1§1~ 
38- - 1- B ST RT 639 172,600 172,600 1,363.54 ACCT- 1275 

BRANDON GRANVI L H & BRENDA L 136, 777 DEFERRED 136, 777 1, 080. 54 FH 141. 50 
2708 GRUBBY ROAD SH 141. 50 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 66. 65 CL 5 35, 823 35, 823 283. 00 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ~~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1Q 
38--1- C w-liTEOAKCREEK 40,100 40,100 316.79 ACCT- 1276 

BRANDON GRANVI L H & BRENDA L ST RT 639 29, 568 DEFERRED 29, 568 233. 59 FH 41. 60 
2708 GRUBBY ROAD SH 41.60 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 16.03 CL 2 ZN 10,532 10,532 83.20 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ~~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
310,300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 679, 900 

1,681,000 
1,277,030 

403, 970 

CLASS 6 
266, 500 

575, 700 

575, 700 

CLASS 7 

2,256,700 
1,277,030 

979, 670 

CLASS 8 

17,827.93 
10,088.52 

7,739.41 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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38- - 1- D ST RT 642 10,500 10,500 82.95 ACCT-
BRANDON GRANVI L H & BRENDA L 8, 207 DEFERRED 8, 207 64.84 FH 
2708 GRUBBY ROAD SH 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 3. 49 CL 2 ZN 2, 293 2, 293 18. 11 DARVI LLS 

43 

1277 
9. 06 
9. 0 5 

-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ~~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1~ 
38- 10- B SOUTH OF GRUBBY ROAD AND 332,300 332,300 2, 625.17 ACCT- 15384 

BRANDON J HO\f\ARD & DOUGLAS W & EAST OF W LSON ROAD 260,097 DEFERRED 260,097 2, 054.77 FH 285.20 
CARL TON B JR & KENNEY, Ll NDA B SH 285.20 
2931 OSBORNE ROAD AC 118.50 CL 6 ZN 72,203 72,203 570.40 DARVI LLS 
~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§11 __________________________ 1~~l_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§11 

18- 46-A N&WRR 185,000 185,000 1,461.50 ACCT- 1271 
BRANDONJOSEPHHJR&HUNTERB 136,382 DEFERRED 136,382 1,077.42 FH 192.04 
Cl 0 JOSEPH H BRANDON JR SH 192.04 
80ALLEGHANYROAD AC 74.00CL5 ZN 48,618 48,618 384.08 NAMOZINE 
~6~PI9~_Y6 __ ~1§§1 _______________________ ~-~QQ§_QQQQQ1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1~ 

18- -15- 1 SOUTHSIDE OF ROUTE 689 101, 400 24, 500 125, 900 994. 61 ACCT- 17983 
BRANDON REALTY LLC 70,481 DEFERRED 70,481 556.80 FH 218.91 
2931 OSBORNE ROAD SH 218.90 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 22. 16 CL 5 ZN 30,919 24,500 55,419 437.81 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1l~L-~~1 _______ f1 ___ 11L_~§Q _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§11 

44- 41 BOISSEAU ROAD 50,000 50,000 395.00 ACCT- 194 
BRENDA F SCHMITZ IRREVOCABLE Ll VI NG 36, 860 DEFERRED 36, 860 291. 19 FH 51. 91 
TRUST BRENDA F SCHMITZ TRUSTEE SH 51.90 
3608 CHESDI N BLVD AC 20.00 CL 5 13,140 13,140 103.81 ROIMNTY 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~-----------------------~QQ1_QQQ11§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§§1 

45- 2-A PART OF TRACT' A' 39,500 39,500 312.05 ACCT- 195 
BRENDA F SCHMITZ IRREVOCABLE Ll VI NG W OF BOISSEAU RD 36, 205 DEFERRED 36, 205 286. 02 FH 13. 02 
TRUST BRENDA F SCHMITZ TRUSTEE SH 13.01 
3608 CHESDI N BLVD AC 6. 59 CL 2 3, 295 3, 295 26. 03 ROIMNTY 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~-----------------------~QQ1_QQQ11§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§§~ 

78- 7 BEAVERROAD 20,500 20,500 161.95 ACCT- 1634 
BREV\STER JOSEPH LEE & ANNE 15,113 DEFERRED 15,113 119.39 FH 21.28 
MARl A S H 2 1 . 2 8 
2472 RED OAK ROAD AC 8. 20 CL 2 ZN 5, 387 5, 387 42.56 DARVI LLS 
B6~l~9§_Y6 __ ~1§l§ _________________________ ~QQQ_QQQ1~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1~ 

78- 10 BEAVERPOND 119,300 3,000 122,300 966.17 ACCT- 1638 
BREV\STER JOSEPH LEE & ANNE 99,425 DEFERRED 99,425 785.46 FH 90.36 
MARl A S H 9 0 . 3 5 
2472 RED OAK ROAD AC 39.75 CL 5 ZN 19,875 3, 000 22,875 180.71 DARVI LLS 
B6~l~9§_Y6 __ ~1§l§ _________________________ ~QQQ_QQQ1~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§§Q 

15- 20 Kl TTS BRANCH 509, 600 509, 600 4, 025. 84 ACCT- 198 
SRI AN CALHOUN LLC 275,289 DEFERRED 275,289 2, 174. 78 FH 925. 53 
7740 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 925. 53 
ALBERTA VA 23821 AC 392. 50 CL 6 ZN 234, 311 234, 311 1, 851.06 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ]§]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§§§ 

65- 27 ROUTE 40 159,300 147,300 306,600 2, 422.14 ACCT- 1315 
BRIDGMANRWJR&JACKIET 109,212 DEFERRED 109,212 862.77 FH 779.69 
17805 OLD CRYORS ROAD SH 779.68 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 50.50 CL 5 ZN 50,088 147,300 197,388 1,559.37 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------111 ___ ~ ___ 1§~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
70, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
789, 800 

1' 527,400 174, 800 
1,047,271 

480,129 174, 800 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 
841' 900 

1' 702,200 13' 44 7. 38 
1,047,271 8' 2 73. 44 

654, 929 5' 1 73. 94 

CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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65- 29 ROUTE 40 314,800 153,600 468,400 3, 700.36 ACCT-
BRI DGMAN RENNIE W JR & JACKIE T 220,857 DEFERRED 220,857 1, 744.77 FH 
17805 OLD CRYORS ROAD SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 94. 50 CL 5 ZN 93,943 153,600 247, 543 1, 955. 59 DARVI LLS 

44 

1314 
977. 80 
977. 79 

-------------------------------------------1~~1_QQQ~1§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§~1 
67- 31 LEWJONES ROAD 175,400 150,000 325,400 2,570.66 ACCT- 9162 

SRI LL CLAIRE R IMLKER 81, 520 DEFERRED 81, 520 644.01 FH 963. 33 
9307 LEW JONES RD SH 963.32 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 67. 70 CL 5 ZN 93,880 150,000 243,880 1, 926.65 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ§Q_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q]1 ___ ~---1~Q~ 

56- - 3- 2 DEW TT- Dl V OF LAND 51, 400 51, 400 406. 06 ACCT- 3987 
BROCKV\ELL A SCOTT & Ml CHELLE F PARCEL B 34,502 DEFERRED 34,502 272.57 FH 66.75 
15814 GLEBE ROAD SH 66. 74 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 25.72 CL 5 16,898 16,898 133.49 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~1-QQQQ~Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

42- 24 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 347,600 87,500 435,100 3, 437.29 ACCT- 2393 
BROCKV\ELL DONNA W& 250,018 DEFERRED 250,018 1,975.14 FH 731.08 
CONNELLY LANDON H JR & Ell ZABETH S SH 731.07 
13703GLEBEROAD AC 168.15CL6 97,582 87,500 185,082 1,462.15 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ~1~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 

18- 40 HATCHERS RUN PART 2 101,900 101,900 805.01 ACCT- 1350 
BROOKSJOSEPHMJR DB246157 71,666 DEFERRED 71,666 566.16 FH 119.43 
4814 OLGERS ROAD SH 119.42 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 47.62 CL 5 ZN 30,234 30,234 238.85 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~§1 
18- 44 Rl VER ROAD PARCEL 4 86, 000 86, 000 679. 40 ACCT- 1351 

BROOKS JOSEPH M JR DB 246157 66,296 DEFERRED 66,296 523.74 FH 77.83 
4814 OLGERS ROAD SH 77.83 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 32.38 CL 5 ZN 19,704 19,704 155.66 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~§§ 
18- 45 HATCHERS RUN PART 64, 800 64, 800 511. 92 ACCT- 1352 

BROOKS JOSEPH M JR DB 246157 43,526 DEFERRED 43,526 343.86 FH 84.03 
4814 OLGERS ROAD SH 84.03 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 32.38 CL 5 ZN 21,274 21,274 168.06 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~§~ 
41- 37 GRUBBY RD 138,700 10,000 148,700 1,174.73 ACCT- 4429 

BROOKS KEITH A 314 INTEREST & DB-1481259 98,498 DEFERRED 98,498 778.13 FH 198.30 
Tl TMUS EDIMRD B TRUSTEE 1 I 4 I NTER SH 198. 30 
746 ST Nl CHOLAS AVENUE APT #60 AC 38.59 CL 5 40,202 10,000 50,202 396.60 DARVI LLS 
~E~Y9B~-~y __ 1QQ11 ______________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQ~1§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

72- 43 FLAT FOOT ROAD 142,800 500 143,300 1,132.07 ACCT- 9318 
BROV\N CATHERINE R OR OLLIE 80,254 DEFERRED 80,254 634.01 FH 249.03 
18512 ROLLI NGSI DE DRIVE SH 249.03 
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VA 23834 AC 95. 20 CL 5 ZN 62, 546 500 63,046 498.06 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~Q11 

33- 21 EAST Sl DE RT 660 130, 200 130, 200 1, 028. 58 ACCT- 14890 
BROV\N L DOUGLAS 107,619 DEFERRED 107,619 850.19 FH 89.20 
7320 DUNCAN RD SH 89. 19 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 39.41 CL 5 22,581 22,581 178.39 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11§L __ ~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~Q§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,520,100 

1' 553, 600 401' 600 
1,054,756 

498,844 401' 600 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 
435, 100 

1' 955, 200 15' 446. 08 
1,054,756 8' 332. 58 

900' 444 7' 113. 50 

CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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19- 3 RIVERROAD 292,100 178,800 470,900 3,720.11 ACCT- 6700 
BROV\N R KENNETH OR LINDA M DB 2191127 201,670 DEFERRED 201,670 1,593.19 FH 1,063.46 
1 9 4 1 6 Rl V E R ROAD S H 1 , 0 6 3 . 4 6 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 88.18 CL 5 ZN 90,430 178,800 269,230 2, 126.92 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ1~§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1Q1 

88- - 2- 2 NORTH Sl DE OF RT 618 58,000 58,000 458.20 ACCT- 18303 
BROV\NI NG FREEMAN FRANKLIN JR AND PARCEL 2 48,406 DEFERRED 48,406 382.41 FH 37.90 
SANDRA M Ll FE ESTATE SH 37.89 
P 0 BOX 116 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN A2 9, 594 9, 594 75. 79 ROIMNTY 
~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~Q1~_QQQ1~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

71- 9 CHURCH ROAD 81,000 81,000 639.90 ACCT- 1474 
BRUGH ROBERT LESLIE & ET ALS 61,861 DEFERRED 61,861 488. 70 FH 75.60 
Cl 0 BARNES MARGARET B SH 75. 60 
19315 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 34.86 CL 5 ZN 19,139 19,139 151.20 SAPONY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ 1~~~-QQQQQ~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11§ 

79- 12 RT 651 154, 900 154, 900 1, 223. 71 ACCT- 4432 
BULLOCK MARCELLA 98, 359 DEFERRED 98, 359 777.04 FH 223. 34 
27 CHARNWOOD ROAD SH 223. 33 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 86. 06 CL 5 ZN 56, 541 56, 541 446. 67 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ~§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~---~~11 

79- 12- H IllEST Sl DE OF RT 651 124, 500 124, 500 983. 55 ACCT- 17223 
BULLOCK MARCELLA 79, 042 DEFERRED 79, 042 624. 43 FH 179. 56 
27 CHARNWOOD ROAD SH 179.56 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 69. 19 CL 5 ZN 45, 458 45, 458 359. 12 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~11 
6- 29 NAMOZI NE ROAD 355,300 186,800 542,100 4, 282.59 ACCT- 1517 

BURl AN HENRY F J R DB 2251228 241, 654 DEFERRED 241, 654 1, 909. 07 FH 1, 186. 76 
POBOX32 SH 1,186.76 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 157.12 CL 6 ZN 113,646 186,800 300,446 2,373.52 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~1~ 
78- 5 RT 702 PARCEL A 85, 900 149, 500 235, 400 1, 859. 66 ACCT- 8070 

BURTCHETT CAROL ANN TRUSTEE 52,026 DEFERRED 52,026 411.01 FH 724. 33 
THE FOOTE FAMILY TRUST SH 724.32 
5309 LENNIE RD AC 24.98 CL 5 ZN 33,874 149,500 183,374 1,448.65 DARVILLS 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~-------------------------~Q1~_QQQQQl~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~l~ 

42- 29 BUTTERWOOD CREEK 127,800 127,800 1,009.62 ACCT- 1552 
BURTON MAMIE S TRUSTEE 89, 320 DEFERRED 89, 320 705.63 FH 152.00 
2938 ROSEMOOR LN SH 151.99 
FAIRFAX VA 22031 AC 60.60 CL 5 38,480 38,480 303.99 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ11l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~§l 

34- 34 GRAVELLY RUN 61,000 61,000 481.90 ACCT- 1540 
BURTON Rl CHARD HILL & 50,290 DEFERRED 50,290 397.29 FH 42. 31 
JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 42.30 
10121 w-lEATON ROAD AC 19.00 CL 2 ZN 10,710 10,710 84.61 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~Q 

34- 35 VAUGHANROAD 290,500 183,100 473,600 3,741.44 ACCT- 1537 
BURTON Rl CHARD HILL & 225,808 DEFERRED 225,808 1, 783.88 FH 978. 78 
JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 978. 78 
10121 w-lEATON ROAD AC 98.80 CL 5 ZN 64,692 183,100 247,792 1,957.56 ROHOIC 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
61' 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,726,100 

1,631,000 
1,148,436 

482' 564 

CLASS 6 
542,100 

698,200 2, 329,200 18' 400. 68 
1,148,436 9' 0 72. 65 

698,200 1,180,764 9' 328. 03 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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34- 68 VAUGHAN ROAD 20,000 20,000 158.00 ACCT-
BURTON Rl CHARD HILL & 19,080 DEFERRED 19,080 150.73 FH 
JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 
10121 w-lEATON ROAD AC 2. 00 CL 2 ZN 920 920 7. 27 ROHOI C 

46 

1538 
3. 64 
3. 63 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~~ 
42- 31- B w-11 TE OAK ROAD 45,000 45,000 355.50 ACCT- 1544 

BURTON Rl CHARD HILL & 35,145 DEFERRED 35,145 277.65 FH 38.93 
JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 38.92 
10121 w-lEATON ROAD AC 15.00 CL 2 9,855 9,855 77.85 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 

42- 32-A w-liTE OAK ROAD 175,000 175,000 1,382.50 ACCT- 1541 
BURTONRICHARDHILL& 146,075 DEFERRED 146,075 1,153.99 FH 114.26 
JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 114.25 
10121 w-lEATON ROAD AC 50.00 CL 5 28,925 28,925 228.51 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 

42- 32-B TRACT 4 PART 1 150,000 150,000 1,185.00 ACCT- 1542 
BURTON Rl CHARD HILL & 117,150 DEFERRED 117,150 925.49 FH 129.76 
JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 129. 75 
10121 w-lEATON ROAD AC 50.00 CL 5 32,850 32,850 259.51 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~~ 

42- 32-C w-liTE OAK ROAD 185,700 10,000 195,700 1,546.03 ACCT- 5217 
BURTON Rl CHARD HILL & TR NO 5 PART 1 130,967 DEFERRED 130,967 1, 034.64 FH 255. 70 
JOHN S TRUSTEES SH 255. 69 
10121 w-lEATON ROAD AC 56.91 CL 5 54,733 10,000 64,733 511.39 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~§ 

42- 32-1 w-liTEOAKROAD 118,100 118,100 932.99 ACCT- 1548 
BURTONRICHARDHILL& 85,749 DEFERRED 85,749 677.42 FH 127.79 
JOHNS TRUSTEES SH 127.78 
10121 w-lEATON ROAD AC 52.50 CL 5 32,351 32,351 255.57 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~l 

42- 32-H ROUTE 613 131,300 131,300 1,037.27 ACCT- 3128 
BURTON Rl CHARD HILL & BURTON JOHN S PLAT 2-3 96,807 DEFERRED 96,807 764. 78 FH 136.25 
& MANSON A C JR SH 136.24 
10410 SQUIRREL LEVEL ROAD AC 52.50 CL 5 34,493 34,493 272.49 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~Q1Q_QQQ11QQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~§ 

32- 7- C NORTH Sl DE OF STATE RT 61 289,700 289,700 2, 288.63 ACCT- 18433 
BURTONRICHARDHILL&JOHNS FORMERLYBERARDPLACE 193,123 DEFERRED 193,123 1,525.67 FH 381.48 
TRUSTEES SH 381. 48 
10121 w-lEATON RD AC 150.80 CL 6 96,577 96,577 762.96 NAMOZINE 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~Q1Q_QQQ~~~~-QQ_f1_~Q1QL~~~~-----------------------------------------------------~---~~~~ 

46- 9-A GRAVELLY RUN 60,000 60,000 474.00 ACCT- 726 
BURTON Rl CHARD HILL & JOHN S "HARRISON PLACE" 40,290 DEFERRED 40,290 318.29 FH 77.86 
TRUSTEES Ul A AMBLER HILL BURTON SH 77.85 
10121 w-lEATON RD AC 30.00 CL 5 19,710 19,710 155.71 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1QQ 

55- 29-D ROUTE648 123,200 15,800 139,000 1,098.10 ACCT- 1571 
BUTLER DOROTHY J Ll FE ESTATE 25,000 DEFERRED 25,000 197.50 FH 450.30 
12325 DOYLE ROAD SH 450.30 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 43.60 CL 5 ZN 98,200 15,800 114,000 900.60 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQl§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
65, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
969, 100 

1' 298,000 
889, 386 

408,614 

CLASS 6 
289, 700 

25, 800 

25, 800 

CLASS 7 

1' 323, 800 
889, 386 

434,414 

CLASS 8 

10,458.02 
7,026.16 

3,431.86 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

58- 22 HAW<I NS RUN TRACT 6 729,200 729,200 5, 760.68 ACCT-
BUTLER LUMBER CO DB 1951326 483,285 DEFERRED 483,285 3, 817.95 FH 
1504 SANTA ROSS RD STE 100 SH 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 379. 32 CL 6 ZN 245,915 245,915 1, 942. 73 ROIMNTY 

47 

1568 
971. 3 7 
971. 36 

___________________________________________________________ f1 __ 1~~L_1Q~-----------------------------------------------------~---~111 
60- 50 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 62,800 62,800 496.12 ACCT- 1569 

BUTLER LUMBER CO INC 46, 309 DEFERRED 46, 309 365. 84 FH 65. 14 
1504 SANTA ROSS RD STE 100 SH 65. 14 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 25.10 CL 5 ZN 16,491 16,491 130.28 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~11~ 
93- 31- D ROUTE 40 305,600 305,600 2, 414.24 ACCT- 1562 

BUTLERLUMBERCOINC 88,118 DEFERRED 88,118 696.13 FH 964.44 
1504 SANTA ROSS RD STE 100 26,680 Ml NERAL 26,680 210.77 SH 964.44 
RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 157.00 CL 6 ZN 244,162 244,162 1,928.88 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§--~~1L_1Q1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1~§ 
100- 4 BUCKSKIN CREEK 116,000 116,000 916.40 ACCT- 1570 
BUTLER LUMBER CO INC 77,894 DEFERRED 77,894 615.36 FH 150.52 
1504 SANTA ROSS RD STE 100 SH 1 50. 52 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 58. 00 CL 5 ZN 38, 106 38, 106 301.04 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~11§ 
100- 5 BUCKSKI N CREEK 120, 000 120, 000 948. 00 ACCT- 1563 
BUTLER LUMBER CO INC PARCEL 5 80, 580 DEFERRED 80, 580 636. 58 FH 155. 71 
1504 SANTA ROSS RD STE 100 DB- 1771272 SH 155. 71 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 39, 420 39, 420 311. 42 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~111 
42- - 3- 6 IllEST SIDE ROUTE 715-PATIL 55,200 65,200 120,400 951.16 ACCT- 15296 

BUTLER Rl CHARD D SR & KATHY L PARCEL 6 26,988 DEFERRED 26,988 213.21 FH 368.98 
11904 WOODED LANE SH 368.97 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 21.11 CL 5 ZN 28,212 65,200 93,412 737.95 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ~l11_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_11l _______________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~---~11§ 

25- 1 NAMOZINE CREEK 517,800 2,700 520,500 4,111.95 ACCT- 1621 
BUTTERWORTH ETHEL C 385,856 DEFERRED 385,856 3, 048.26 FH 531.85 
1808 COX ROAD SH 531. 84 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 217. 83 CL 6 131,944 2, 700 134,644 1, 063.69 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

25- 2 W LSON DEPOT 38,200 38,200 301.78 ACCT- 1622 
BUTTERWORTH ETHEL C 31,039 DEFERRED 31,039 245.21 FH 28.29 
1 8 0 8 COX ROAD S H 2 8. 2 8 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 10.90 CL 2 7,161 7,161 56.57 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~~ 

25- 2- B ROUTE 460 76,500 76,500 604.35 ACCT- 1623 
BUTTERWORTH ETHEL C 62, 138 DEFERRED 62, 138 490.89 FH 56. 73 
1808 COX ROAD SH 56. 73 
WLSONS VA 23894 AC 21.86 CL 5 14,362 14,362 113.46 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~§ 

32- 41 OFF ROUTE 661 177,200 177,200 1,399.88 ACCT- 1587 
BUTTERWORTH I M JR 119,003 DEFERRED 119,003 940.12 FH 229.88 
P 0 BOX 126 SH 229.88 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 88.58 CL 5 58,197 58,197 459.76 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQQ§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
38, 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
672, 900 

2,225,180 
1' 401' 210 

823, 970 

CLASS 6 
1,581,980 

67' 900 

67' 900 

CLASS 7 

2, 293,080 
1' 401' 210 

891' 870 

CLASS 8 

18' 115. 33 
11,069.55 

7, 045.78 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

56- 54 BUTTERV\ORTH 2,300 2,300 18.17 ACCT-
BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 2, 010 DEFERRED 2, 010 15.88 FH 
POBOX126 SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC . 58 CL 2 290 290 2. 29 ROIMNTY 

48 

1596 
1. 1 5 
1. 14 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11Q 
56- 54-A RT 20,000 20,000 158.00 ACCT-

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 19,500 DEFERRED 19,500 154.05 FH 
POBOX126 SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1. 00 CL 2 500 500 3. 95 ROIMNTY 

1597 
1. 98 
1.97 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 
56- 56 BUTTERV\ORTH 21,900 6,000 27,900 220.41 ACCT- 1610 

BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 21,170 DEFERRED 21,170 167.24 FH 26.59 
P 0 BOX 126 SH 26.58 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1. 46 CL 2 730 6, 000 6, 730 53. 17 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

56- 57 BUTTERV\ORTH 227,800 13,800 241,600 1,908.64 ACCT- 1598 
BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR REMAINDER OF R BUTTERV\ORT 173,927 DEFERRED 173,927 1,374.02 FH 267.31 
P 0 BOX 126 SH 267.31 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 93.76 CL 5 53,873 13,800 67,673 534.62 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

57- 36- A PLANK ROAD 134, 300 1, 800 136, 100 1, 075. 19 ACCT- 1591 
BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 110,618 DEFERRED 110,618 873.88 FH 100.66 
POBOX126 SH 100.65 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 43. 09 CL 5 23, 682 1, 800 25, 482 201. 31 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQQ§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

57- 39 PLANK ROAD 188,700 188,700 1,490.73 ACCT- 1600 
BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 147,624 DEFERRED 147,624 1,166.23 FH 162.25 
POBOX126 SH 162.25 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 69. 69 CL 5 41, 076 41, 076 324. 50 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

57- 43- C HAW<I NS RUN 57,000 10,000 67,000 529.30 ACCT- 1592 
BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 46,058 DEFERRED 46,058 363.86 FH 82.72 
P 0 BOX 126 SH 82.72 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 20.00 CL 5 10,942 10,000 20,942 165.44 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

57- 43- D HAW<I NS RUN 6, 300 6, 300 49. 77 ACCT- 1594 
BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 5,675 DEFERRED 5,675 44.83 FH 2.47 
POBOX126 SH 2.47 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1. 25 CL 2 625 625 4. 94 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11§ 

57- 44 BUTTERV\ORTH 25,000 25,000 197.50 ACCT- 1595 
BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 18,430 DEFERRED 18,430 145.60 FH 25.95 
P 0 BOX 126 SH 25.95 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 10. 00 CL 2 6, 570 6, 570 51. 90 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

69- 61-A HAW<I NS RUN 40,500 40,500 319.95 ACCT- 1593 
BUTTERV\ORTH I M JR 26,361 DEFERRED 26,361 208.25 FH 55.85 
P 0 BOX 126 SH 55.85 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 21.52 CL 5 14,139 14,139 111.70 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
81' 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
673, 900 

723, 800 
571,373 

152,427 

CLASS 6 

31' 600 

31' 600 

CLASS 7 

755, 400 
571,373 

184, 027 

CLASS 8 

5, 967.66 
4,513.84 

1,453.82 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4/17/2014 Tl ME: 10: 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 49 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r of t he Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - 0\1\NER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

56- 33 ROCKY RUN 216,000 19' 800 235, 800 1' 862. 82 ACCT- 1602 
BUTTE RV\ORT H I MCD0\1\EL L JR DB-167/336 152,377 DEFERRED 152,377 1' 203. 78 FH 329. 52 
P 0 BOX 126 SH 329. 52 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 80. 00 CL 5 63, 623 19' 800 83, 423 659. 04 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~111 
57- 43 HAW<INSRUN 172,300 172,300 1,361.17 ACCT- 1590 

BUTTERV\ORTH I MCD0\1\ELL JR 104,341 DEFERRED 104,341 824.29 FH 268.44 
P 0 BOX 126 SH 268.44 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 107.53 CL 6 67,959 67,959 536.88 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ11§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

70- 5 HAW<INSRUN 127,300 127,300 1,005.67 ACCT- 1601 
BUTTERV\ORTH I MCD0\1\ELL JR 80,850 DEFERRED 80,850 638.72 FH 183.48 
P 0 BOX 126 SH 183.47 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 70. 70 CL 5 ZN 46, 450 46, 450 366. 95 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§--~~§L-~1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~111 
70- 7 HAW<I NS RUN 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 1024 

BUTTERV\ORTH I MCD0\1\ELL JR 20,145 DEFERRED 20,145 159.15 FH 38.93 
P 0 BOX 126 SH 38.92 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 9, 855 9, 855 77.85 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~11_QQQQ11l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

13- 3 NAMOZINE CREEK 198,600 198,600 1,568.94 ACCT- 1618 
BUTTERV\ORTH MARK R & MARY P 84,979 DEFERRED 84,979 671. 33 FH 448.81 
PO BOX 3847 SH 448.80 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 192.50 CL 6 ZN 113,621 113,621 897.61 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ111§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

57- 39- B PARCEL 1 SOUTHEAST OF 91,600 366,900 458,500 3, 622.15 ACCT- 1609 
BUTTERV\ORTH SUSAN H ROUTE 1 58,270 DEFERRED 58,270 460. 33 FH 1, 580.91 
POBOX128 SH 1,580.91 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 17.66 CL 2 33,330 366,900 400,230 3,161.82 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1~11_QQ_f1_~Q11L1~11 _____________________________________________________ ~---~11§ 

33- - 4- 4-N ROBERTS LD PARCEL 4N 136,200 8,200 144,400 1,140.76 ACCT- 1629 
BYBEE NANNI E R NORTHSIDE RT 613 94,631 DEFERRED 94,631 747.58 FH 196.59 
C/ 0 W LLI AM F ROBERTS DB- 160/065 SH 196. 59 
11947AUTUMNV\OODLANE AC 28.80CL5 41,569 8,200 49,769 393.18 ROHOIC 
f9Bl_~§~l~9I9~-~~--~Ql11 ___________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

54- 7-E NORTHSIDERT645 49,500 100,900 150,400 1,188.16 ACCT- 16313 
BYRD DANA L 18,349 DEFERRED 18,349 144.96 FH 521.60 
10020 SCOTTS ROAD SH 521.60 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 10.84 CL 2 ZN 31,151 100,900 132,051 1,043.20 DARVILLS 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1QQ1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~~~-----------------------------------------------~QQ ___ ~---~1~§ 
54- 7-F NORTH Sl DE OF RT 645 133,900 133,900 1,057.81 ACCT- 16976 

BYRD DANA L 89,907 DEFERRED 89,907 710.27 FH 173.77 
10020 SCOTTS ROAD SH 173. 77 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 66.96 CL 5 43,993 43,993 347.54 DARVI LLS 
___________________________________________________________ f1 ___ 11L_~~~-----------------------------------------------------~---~1~~ 

78- 8- E NORTHSIDE ROUTE 638 24,600 24,600 194.34 ACCT- 16012 
BYRDJAMESR&LENAI 19,213 DEFERRED 19,213 151.78 FH 21.28 
20803 OLD BEAVER POND RD SH 21.28 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 8. 20 CL 2 ZN 5, 387 5, 387 42.56 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
663, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
641,400 

1,180,000 
723, 062 

456, 938 

CLASS 6 
370,900 

495, 800 

495, 800 

CLASS 7 

1,675,800 
723, 062 

952, 738 

CLASS 8 

13,238.82 
5' 712. 19 

7, 526.63 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

78- 9-A 
BYRD JAMES R OR LENA I 
20803 OLD BEAVER POND RD 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 -
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP 

5' 200 Rl VER ROAD 
DB-1541405 3, 900 DEFERRED 

AC 2. 60 CL 2 ZN 1, 300 

TOTAL 

5' 200 
3' 900 

1, 300 

TX390BK 

TAX 

41. 08 
30. 81 

10. 27 

PAGE 

ACCT-
FH 
SH 
DARVI LLS 

50 

1637 
5. 14 
5. 1 3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1§~ 
78- 10-C SOUTHERNSIDEROUTE612 59,600 127,000 186,600 1,474.14 ACCT- 16134 

BYRD JAMES R OR LENA I NOTTOIMY Rl VER 34,650 DEFERRED 34,650 273. 74 FH 600.20 
20803 OLD BEAVER POND RD SH 600. 20 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 10.90 CL 2 ZN 24,950 127,000 151,950 1,200.40 DARVI LLS ___________________________________________________________ f1 __ 1§1L_~§l _____________________________________________________ ~---~1§§ 

99- 10 IllEST SIDE RT 616 OFF ROAD 202,600 202,600 1,600.54 ACCT- 16751 
C R CLARKE & SON LAND COMPANY LLC NOTTOIMY RIVER 128,655 DEFERRED 128,655 1,016.37 FH 292.09 
25408 Ml LL RUN ROAD SH 292. 08 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 112. 55 CL 6 ZN 73, 945 73, 945 584. 17 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~1§§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1§1 _____________________________________________________ ~---~111 

99- 12 IllEST SIDE OFF ROAD 193,400 193,400 1,527.86 ACCT- 16791 
C R CLARKE & SON LAND COMPANY LLC RT 616 TRACT B 122,805 DEFERRED 122,805 970.16 FH 278.85 
25408 Ml LL RUN ROAD SH 278.85 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 107.45 CL 6 ZN 70,595 70,595 557.70 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§ll_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~---~111 

49- 4- C PRI NCE GEORGE Ll NE 57, 200 57, 200 451. 88 ACCT- 164 7 
CACEK ANNIE LIFE ESTATE & PAULINE DB 2301385 47,107 DEFERRED 47,107 372.15 FH 39.87 
CACEK ET ALS REMAINDERMEN SH 39. 86 
204 BUTLER BRANCH RD AC 19.86 CL 2 ZN 10,093 10,093 79.73 ROHOI C 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------1~~~-QQQ1Q§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§Q 

17- 13-A COX ROAD 275,500 100,700 376,200 2,971.98 ACCT- 15246 
CALLIS OLGI A L 189, 071 DEFERRED 189, 071 1, 493. 66 FH 739. 16 
14002 COX ROAD SH 739.16 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 93.80 CL 5 ZN 86,429 100,700 187,129 1,478.32 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------1~§§_QQQQQ1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

29- 28 BEAR Slf\AMP 268, 700 268, 700 2, 122. 73 ACCT- 1144 7 
CAMPBELL Ell ZABETH W DB2541 287 170,643 DEFERRED 170,643 1, 348.08 FH 387. 33 
10304 BUCKV\OOD LN SH 387.32 
MECHANICSVILLE VA 23116 AC 149.25 CL 6 98,057 98,057 774.65 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

29- 29 BEAR Slf\AMP 217,500 217,500 1,718.25 ACCT- 11448 
CAMPBELL Ell ZABETH W 122,235 DEFERRED 122,235 965.66 FH 376.30 
10304 BUCKV\OOD LN SH 376.29 
MECHANICSVILLE VA 23116 AC 145.00 CL 6 95,265 95,265 752.59 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~B-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1~Q 
80- - 111 DEPOT ROAD 223,500 223,500 1,765.65 ACCT- 12014 

CAMPBELL LESLIE ZEHMER DB-0181047 160,341 DEFERRED 160,341 1,266.69 FH 249.48 
116 BROOKE DRIVE SH 249.48 
FREDERICKSBURG VA 22408 AC 107.00 CL 6 63,159 63,159 498.96 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-1~~l_QQQQQ1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~§ 

67- 32 LEWJONES ROAD 147,900 147,900 1,168.41 ACCT- 12018 
CAMPBELL LESLIE ZEHMER ET ALS 114,761 DEFERRED 114,761 906.61 FH 130.90 
CIO SUSAN Z Fl TZPATRI CK SH 130.90 
466 CREEKSIDE DRIVE AC 61. 00 CL 5 ZN 33, 139 33, 139 261. 80 SAPONY 
~9~l~9I9~_f6 __ 1~11~-----------------------1~~l_QQQQQQQ_1§ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
249, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
524, 100 

1' 651' 100 
1,094,168 

556, 932 

CLASS 6 
1,105,700 

227, 700 

227, 700 

CLASS 7 

1,878,800 
1,094,168 

784, 632 

CLASS 8 

14,842.52 
8, 643.93 

6,198.59 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

25- 16- C PART OF HOBBS Ml LL TR 107,400 182,200 289,600 2, 287.84 ACCT-
CANNON DAVID W & ADRIENNE RENEE 64,425 DEFERRED 64,425 508.96 FH 
7918 HOBBS Ml LL RD SH 
WLSONS VA 23894 AC 35.97 CL 5 42,975 182,200 225,175 1,778.88 DARVILLS 

51 

365 
889. 44 
889. 44 

-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ1§1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 
31- 26 w-11 TE OAK RD 42,500 42,500 335.75 ACCT- 1715 

CAPERTON W LLI AM HIll OR VALERIE W VVI8288 35,369 DEFERRED 35,369 279.42 FH 28.17 
18122 w-11 TE OAK RD SH 28.16 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 11.31 CL 2 7,131 7,131 56.33 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQ~§~§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~§l _____________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

31- 31 w-liTEOAKROAD 234,100 45,800 279,900 2,211.21 ACCT- 1716 
CAPERTON WLLIAM HIll OR VALERIE W VVI8288 178,198 DEFERRED 178,198 1,407.76 FH 401.73 
18122w-liTEOAKRD SH 401.72 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 52. 58 CL 5 55, 902 45, 800 101, 702 803. 45 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQ~§~§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~§l _____________________________________________________ ~---~1§Q 

40- 10-J NORTHSIDEOFROUTE613 50,200 50,200 396.58 ACCT- 17816 
CAPRA SHARON E 33,966 DEFERRED 33,966 268. 33 FH 64. 13 
3008 FALLSV\OOD GLEN CT SH 64. 12 
FALLS CHURCH VA 22044 AC 24.90 CL 5 ZN A2 16,234 16,234 128.25 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ]~Ql_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§1 

73- 21 STONY CREEK 385,300 128,600 513,900 4, 059.81 ACCT- 1717 
CARDEN MATTHEW P DB2611 100 265,789 DEFERRED 265,789 2, 099.73 FH 980.04 
1001 EAST BANK STREET SH 980.04 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 167.50 CL 6 ZN 119,511 128,600 248,111 1,960.08 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ]Q§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§1 

73- 22 STONY CREEK 56, 500 56, 500 446. 35 ACCT- 4632 
CARDEN MATTHEW P DB2681 237 36,790 DEFERRED 36,790 290.64 FH 77.86 
1001 EAST BANK STREET SH 77.85 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 30.00 CL 5 ZN 19,710 19,710 155.71 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L_~]l ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§§ 

73- 23 STONY CREEK 12,300 12,300 97.17 ACCT- 4633 
CARDEN MATTHEWP DB2611316 11,495 DEFERRED 11,495 90.81 FH 3.18 
1001 EAST BANK STREET SH 3.18 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 1. 75 CL 2 ZN 805 805 6. 36 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L_11§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§~ 

20- 58- B BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 562,400 562,400 4, 442.96 ACCT- 436 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 426,586 DEFERRED 426,586 3, 370.03 FH 536.47 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 536. 46 
23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 241.00 CL 6 ZN 135,814 135,814 1,072.93 NAMOZINE 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~§ 

20- 58-I PARCEL 1 NORTH Sl DE 77,200 77,200 609.88 ACCT- 10840 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL RT 632 49,690 DEFERRED 49,690 392.55 FH 108.67 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 108.66 
23028DABNEYMILLRD AC 12.43CL2 ZN 27,510 27,510 217.33 ROHOIC 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~~ 

33- 55 HATCHERS RUN 355,900 82,000 437,900 3, 459.41 ACCT- 10352 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 248,298 DEFERRED 248,298 1, 961. 55 FH 748.93 
V SHELL SR TRUST & EUBANK SUSAN S SH 748. 93 
23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 153.24 CL 6 107,602 82,000 189,602 1,497.86 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Q1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
132, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
676, 200 

1' 883, 800 
1' 350,606 

533,194 

CLASS 6 
1,514,200 

438,600 

438,600 

CLASS 7 

2, 322,400 
1' 350,606 

971' 794 

CLASS 8 

18,346.96 
10,669.78 

7,677.18 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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33- 55-A ROUTE613 139,100 20,300 159,400 1,259.26 ACCT-
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 111,747 DEFERRED 111,747 882.80 FH 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 52.17 CL 5 27,353 20,300 47,653 376.46 ROIMNTY 

52 

13575 
188. 2 3 
188. 2 3 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Q~ 
33- 57 ROUTE 613 OLD QUARRY LAND 277,400 277,400 2,191.46 ACCT- 13987 

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 214,600 DEFERRED 214,600 1, 695.34 FH 248.06 
V SHELL SR TRUST & SHELL CARL V JR SH 248.06 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 103.95 CL 6 62,800 62,800 496.12 ROHOI C 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Q1 

33- -13- 1 LOT 1 OFF RT 758 PART OF 19,500 19,500 154.05 ACCT- 11118 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL GEORGE V JONES ESTATE 17,040 DEFERRED 17,040 134.62 FH 9. 72 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 9. 71 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 5. 00 CL 2 2, 460 2, 460 19.43 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Q§ 

33- -13- 2 LOT 2 OFF RT 758 PART OF 19,500 19,500 154.05 ACCT- 5759 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL GEORGE V JONES ESTATE 17,040 DEFERRED 17,040 134.62 FH 9. 72 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 9. 71 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 5. 00 CL 2 2, 460 2, 460 19.43 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Ql 

46- 3-A OFF IllEST SIDE OF RT 660 106,500 10,000 116,500 920.35 ACCT- 9590 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 74,718 DEFERRED 74,718 590.27 FH 165.04 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 165.04 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 40.59 CL 5 31,782 10,000 41,782 330.08 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Q~ 

46- 50 MONKS NECK 36,800 36,800 290.72 ACCT- 10091 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 20,703 DEFERRED 20,703 163.55 FH 63.59 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 63. 58 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 24.50 CL 5 16,097 16,097 127.17 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~11 

46- 64- E OFF ROUTE 660 32,200 32,200 254. 38 ACCT- 9592 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 24,512 DEFERRED 24,512 193.64 FH 30.37 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 30. 37 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 14.10 CL 2 7, 688 7, 688 60.74 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

46- 66 GRAVELLY RUN 230,000 230,000 1,817.00 ACCT- 9593 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 169,911 DEFERRED 169,911 1,342.30 FH 237.35 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 237. 35 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 120.00 CL 6 60,089 60,089 474.70 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~11 

46- - 1- 1 TRACT #1 ROUTE 660 30,700 30,700 242.53 ACCT- 961 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 23,853 DEFERRED 23,853 188.44 FH 27.05 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 27. 04 
23028DABNEYMILLRD AC 12.26CL2 6,847 6,847 54.09 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~11 

46- - 1- 2 TRACT #2 ROUTE 660 30,700 30,700 242.53 ACCT- 4757 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 24, 451 DEFERRED 24, 451 193. 16 FH 24. 69 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 24. 68 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 12. 27 CL 2 6, 249 6, 249 49. 37 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
132,600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
312, 700 

922' 400 
698,575 

223, 825 

CLASS 6 
507,400 

30' 300 

30' 300 

CLASS 7 

952, 700 
698,575 

254, 125 

CLASS 8 

7, 526.33 
5,518.74 

2, 007. 59 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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46- - 1- 3 TRACT #3 ROUTE 660 30,700 30,700 242.53 ACCT-
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 24, 451 DEFERRED 24, 451 193. 16 FH 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 12. 27 CL 2 6, 249 6, 249 49. 37 ROIMNTY 

53 

339 
24. 69 
24. 68 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1§ 
46- - 1- 4 TRACT #4 ROUTE 660 30,700 30,700 242.53 ACCT- 4740 

CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 23,846 DEFERRED 23,846 188.38 FH 27.08 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 27. 07 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 12. 27 CL 2 6, 854 6, 854 54. 15 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~11 

46- - 1- 5 TRACT #5 ROUTE 660 30,700 30,700 242.53 ACCT- 4765 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 22,645 DEFERRED 22,645 178.90 FH 31.82 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 31.81 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 12.26 CL 2 8, 055 8, 055 63.63 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1§ 

46- - 1- 8 TRACT #8 ROUTE 660 30,600 30,600 241.74 ACCT- 4745 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 22,552 DEFERRED 22,552 178.16 FH 31.79 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 31.79 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 12.25 CL 2 8, 048 8, 048 63.58 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

46- - 1- 9 TRACT #9 ROUTE 660 30,600 30,600 241.74 ACCT- 4741 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 24,363 DEFERRED 24,363 192.47 FH 24.64 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 24. 63 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 12. 25 CL 2 6, 237 6, 237 49. 27 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~Q 

46- - 1- 10 TRACT #10 ROUTE 660 30,600 30,600 241.74 ACCT- 11090 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL CHARLES HARVILLE LAND 24,965 DEFERRED 24,965 197.22 FH 22.26 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 22. 26 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 12. 25 CL 2 5, 635 5, 635 44. 52 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 

46- - 1- 11 IllEST SIDE OF ROUTE 660 22,400 22,400 176.96 ACCT- 18283 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL HARVILLE LAND 20,560 DEFERRED 20,560 162.42 FH 7. 27 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 7. 27 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 2. 80 CL 2 1, 840 1, 840 14.54 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~~ 

47- 14 VAUGHAN ROAD 109,500 109,500 865.05 ACCT- 803 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 59,677 DEFERRED 59,677 471.45 FH 196.80 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 196.80 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 87. 01 CL 5 ZN 49, 823 49, 823 393. 60 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 

47- 15 VAUGHAN ROAD 72,800 72,800 575.12 ACCT- 823 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 52,431 DEFERRED 52,431 414.20 FH 80.46 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 80. 46 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 36.40 CL 5 ZN 20,369 20,369 160.92 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 

47- 15-A VAUGHAN ROAD 53,500 53,500 422.65 ACCT- 804 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 38,454 DEFERRED 38,454 303.79 FH 59.43 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 59. 43 
23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 15,046 15,046 118.86 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
206, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
235, 800 

442,100 
313,944 

128' 1 56 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 

442,100 
313,944 

128' 1 56 

CLASS 8 

3,492.59 
2,480.15 

1' 012. 44 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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47- 21 VAUGHAN ROAD 54,500 54,500 430.55 ACCT-
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 41, 030 DEFERRED 41, 030 324. 14 FH 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 
23028 DABNEY MILL RD AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 13,470 13,470 106.41 ROIMNTY 

54 

824 
53. 21 
53. 20 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~§ 
47- 21-A VAUGHAN ROAD 10,000 10,000 79.00 ACCT- 825 

CARLVSHELLSRTRUSTEEUNDERCARL 6,715 DEFERRED 6,715 53.05 FH 12.98 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 12.97 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 3, 285 3, 285 25. 95 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 

48- 2 GOSHEN Slf\AMP 174, 500 174, 500 1, 378. 55 ACCT- 6549 
CARL V SHELL SR TRUSTEE UNDER CARL 125,760 DEFERRED 125,760 993.50 FH 192.53 
V SHELL SR TRUST AGREEMENT SH 192.52 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD AC 120.00 CL 6 ZN 48,740 48,740 385.05 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~§ 

84- - 3- 7 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI Sl ON 57, 300 57, 300 452.67 ACCT- 17844 
CARSON Ml CHAEL W & SUSAN N LOT 7 38,464 DEFERRED 38,464 303.87 FH 74.40 
P 0 BOX 373 SH 74. 40 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 28.67 CL 5 ZN 18,836 18,836 148.80 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~§~~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------~QQ ___ ~---~~1~ 
84--3- 7-A VIESTSIDEOFRT664 34,000 185,000 219,000 1,730.10 ACCT- 18124 

CARSON Ml CHAEL W & SUSAN N PORTION OF LOT 7 13,372 DEFERRED 13,372 105.64 FH 812.23 
P 0 BOX 373 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI Sl ON SH 812.23 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 5. 00 CL 2 20,628 185,000 205,628 1, 624.46 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~QQ ___ ~---~~11 
15- 33 IllEST Sl DE ROUTE 624 104, 600 146, 900 251, 500 1, 986. 85 ACCT- 319 

CARUSO JAMES A I I & Ll SA K 61,657 DEFERRED 61,657 487.09 FH 749.88 
7114 COLEMANS LAKE RD SH 749.88 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 38. 31 CL 5 ZN 42,943 146,900 189,843 1, 499. 76 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§1§_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~---~~§~ 

16- 22-C ROUTE 624 2,200 2,200 17.38 ACCT- 15408 
CARUSOJAMESAII &LISAK 1,832 DEFERRED 1,832 14.47 FH 1.46 
7114 COLEMANS LAKE RD SH 1. 45 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC . 56 CL 2 ZN 368 368 2. 91 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~Q 

36- 24 JOHNSON ROAD 109,600 109,600 865.84 ACCT- 1826 
CERNY EMILY U DB 2181279 85,593 DEFERRED 85,593 676.18 FH 94.83 
12901 COLLEGE ROAD SH 94.83 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 36. 54 CL 5 24, 007 24, 007 189. 66 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l§L-~1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~1 
73- 52-A STONY CREEK & 50FT RIW 52,900 52,900 417.91 ACCT- 1823 

CERNY ERNEST L JR OR ERNEST L Ill COOKE LAND 35,535 DEFERRED 35,535 280.73 FH 68.59 
1742 MUDDY CREEK RD SH 68.59 
CLEMMONSNC 27012 AC 26.43CL5 ZN 17,365 17,365 137.18 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ~§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~§ 

74- 15 OFF RT 688 79,600 79,600 628.84 ACCT- 1824 
CERNY ERNEST L JR OR ERNEST L Ill 36,495 DEFERRED 36,495 288.31 FH 170.27 
1742 MUDDY CREEK RD SH 170.26 
CLEMMONS NC 27012 AC 50.11 CL 5 ZN 43,105 43,105 340.53 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ~§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
231' 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
605, 400 

679, 200 
446, 453 

232,747 

CLASS 6 
174, 500 

331' 900 

331' 900 

CLASS 7 

1' 011' 100 
446, 453 

564,647 

CLASS 8 

7, 987.69 
3, 526. 98 

4,460.71 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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74- 16-A OFF RT 688 4,800 4,800 37.92 ACCT-
CERNY ERNEST L J R OR ERNEST L I I I 3, 223 DEFERRED 3, 223 25. 46 FH 
1742 MUDDY CREEK RD SH 
CLEMMONS NC 27012 AC 2.40 CL 2 ZN 1,577 1,577 12.46 ROIMNTY 

55 

1825 
6. 2 3 
6. 2 3 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§]Q 
62- - 7- 5 NORTH SIDE RT 604 PARCEL 156,000 114,900 270,900 2,140.11 ACCT- 16375 

CHAFINJAMESEIII &LISAK DIVISIONOFPARCELA 110,121 DEFERRED 110,121 869.96 FH 635.08 
14825 HALl FAX ROAD SH 635.07 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 48.00 CL 5 ZN 45,879 114,900 160,779 1,270.15 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1~11_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_111 _______________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~---~§11 

46- 54 VAUGHAN ROAD 470,000 150,300 620,300 4, 900.37 ACCT- 1835 
CHAMBERS CAROL IMTSON 358,491 DEFERRED 358,491 2, 832.08 FH 1, 034. 15 
Cl 0 CAROL C VINCENT SH 1, 034. 14 
12901 QUAKER ROAD AC 179. 00 CL 6 111, 509 150, 300 261, 809 2, 068. 29 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~---~1L_11l ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~§11 

28- 2 N&WRR 289,500 289,500 2,287.05 ACCT- 10797 
CHAMBERS JANET V & Jl MMY RAY 218,457 DEFERRED 218,457 1, 725.81 FH 280.62 
6355 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 280.62 
CREV\E VA 23930 AC 111. 00 CL 6 71, 043 71, 043 561. 24 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§1§ 

65- 33 ROUTE 40 335,600 69,000 404,600 3, 196.34 ACCT- 1844 
CHAMBERS SYLVIA COGVILLE & 223,416 DEFERRED 223,416 1,764.99 FH 715.68 
CHARLES NE~N SR SH 715.67 
17517 NASH ROAD AC 115.00 CL 6 ZN 112,184 69,000 181,184 1,431.35 DARVILLS 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ~1~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§1~ 

65- 33-B EAST SIDE OF RT 40 28,000 101,600 129,600 1,023.84 ACCT- 17221 
CHAMBERS SYLVIA COGVI LLE & 7, 000 DEFERRED 7, 000 55.30 FH 484.27 
CHARLES NE~N SR SH 484. 27 
17517 NASH ROAD AC 3.00 CL 2 ZN 21,000 101,600 122,600 968.54 DARVI LLS 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________________________ f1 ___ 1lL_1Q1 _____________________________________________________ ~---~§~Q 

66- 10 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 607,300 607,300 4, 797.67 ACCT- 556 
CHANNING F BASKERVILLE JR TRUST 457,911 DEFERRED 457,911 3, 617.50 FH 590.09 
Cl 0 Ell ABETH EANES BASKERVILLE SH 590.08 
20620 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD AC 238.55 CL 6 ZN 149,389 149,389 1,180.17 DARVI LLS 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQQ§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§11 

66- 10- C NORTHERN MOST PORTION 165, 000 165, 000 1, 303. 50 ACCT- 15632 
CHANNING F BASKERVILLE JR TRUST ROUTE 610 MONTROSE TRACT 127,935 DEFERRED 127,935 1,010.69 FH 146.41 
Cl 0 Ell ZABETH EANES BASKERVILLE SH 146. 40 
20620 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 37,065 37,065 292.81 DARVI LLS 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQQ§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§l~ 

60- 53 STAGE ROAD 80,000 80,000 632.00 ACCT- 1878 
CHAPPELL A W JR DB2661 362 53,720 DEFERRED 53,720 424.39 FH 103.81 
15311 SRI CK ROAD SH 103. 80 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 40.00 CL 5 ZN 26,280 26,280 207.61 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~Q 
61- 24-A RO\f\ANTY CREEK 200,600 29,500 230,100 1,817.79 ACCT- 1874 

CHAPPELL A WJR 130,483 DEFERRED 130,483 1,030.82 FH 393.49 
15311 SRI CK ROAD SH 393. 48 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 109.96 CL 6 ZN 70,117 29,500 99,617 786.97 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
134, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
515, 900 

2, 336,800 
1' 690, 757 

646, 043 

CLASS 6 
2,151,800 

465, 300 

465, 300 

CLASS 7 

2,802,100 
1' 690, 757 

1' 111' 343 

CLASS 8 

22,136.59 
13,357.00 

8,779.59 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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62- 4 MALONES ROAD 173,800 3, 900 177, 700 1, 403.83 ACCT-
CHAPPELL A WJR 142,558 DEFERRED 142,558 1,126.21 FH 
15311 SRI CK ROAD SH 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 56.62 CL 5 ZN 31,242 3,900 35,142 277.62 ROIMNTY 

56 

1880 
1 38. 81 
1 38. 81 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~~ 
62- 21 MALONES ROAD 347,600 5, 800 353,400 2, 791.86 ACCT- 1877 

CHAPPELL A WJR 243,162 DEFERRED 243,162 1,920.98 FH 435.44 
15311 SRI CK ROAD SH 435. 44 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 132.24 CL 6 ZN 104,438 5,800 110,238 870.88 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~1 
62- 22 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 356,800 2, 400 359,200 2, 837.68 ACCT- 1885 

CHAPPELL A WJR 265,116 DEFERRED 265,116 2,094.42 FH 371.63 
15311 SRI CK ROAD SH 371. 63 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 147.50 CL 6 ZN 91,684 2, 400 94,084 743.26 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~~ 
73- 49 STONYCREEK 112,300 112,300 887.17 ACCT- 1881 

CHAPPELL A W J R 73, 382 DEFERRED 73, 382 579. 72 FH 153. 73 
15311 SRI CK ROAD SH 153. 72 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 64.67 CL 5 ZN 38,918 38,918 307.45 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L_1§~ _______ f1 ___ 1§L_11~-----------------------------------------------------~---~§~§ 
73- 68 RT 666 103,000 103,000 813.70 ACCT- 1883 

CHAPPELL A WJR DB281157 67,150 DEFERRED 67,150 530.49 FH 141.61 
15311 BRICK ROAD SH 141.60 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 35,850 35,850 283.21 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L __ ~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~1 
75- 13 HALl FAX ROAD 104,900 104,900 828.71 ACCT- 1884 

CHAPPELL A WJR 61,778 DEFERRED 61,778 488.05 FH 170.33 
15311 SRI CK ROAD SH 170.33 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 89.00 CL 5 ZN 43,122 43,122 340.66 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~§ 
99- - 3- D NOTTOIMY RIVER 166,800 166,800 1,317.72 ACCT- 16757 

CHAPPELL A WJR PARCEL D 122,978 DEFERRED 122,978 971.53 FH 173.10 
15311 SRI CK ROAD SH 173. 09 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 66. 70 CL 5 ZN 43, 822 43, 822 346. 19 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ111§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~---~§~~ 

75- 12 Dl-158 67,800 67,800 535.62 ACCT- 3837 
CHAPPELL A WJR & CAROLYN C 22,860 DEFERRED 22,860 180.59 FH 177.52 
15311 SRI CK ROAD SH 177.51 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 126.00 CL 6 ZN 44,940 44,940 355.03 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L __ §1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~1QQ 

59- 23 COURTHOUSE ROAD 232,800 99,500 332,300 2, 625.17 ACCT- 1919 
CHAPPELL FAMILY LAND LLC 169,374 DEFERRED 169,374 1,338.05 FH 643.56 
23010 CARSON ROAD SH 643.56 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 82. 24 CL 5 ZN 63,426 99, 500 162,926 1, 287. 12 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11Q 

59- 33 RT 141 40,000 41,400 81,400 643.06 ACCT- 1920 
CHAPPELL FAM LY LAND LLC 33,473 DEFERRED 33,473 264.44 FH 189.31 
23010 CARSON ROAD SH 189. 31 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 14.19 CL 2 ZN 6,527 41,400 47,927 378.62 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
81' 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
997, 000 

1' 705, 800 153, 000 
1' 201' 8 31 

503, 969 153, 000 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 
780,400 

1,858,800 14' 684. 52 
1' 201' 8 31 9, 494. 48 

656, 969 5' 190. 04 

CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

59- 37 RT 141 281,500 281,500 2,223.85 ACCT-
CHAPPELL FAMILY LAND LLC 226,820 DEFERRED 226,820 1, 791.88 FH 
23010 CARSON ROAD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 110. 44 CL 6 ZN 54, 680 54, 680 431. 97 ROIMNTY 

57 

1921 
215. 99 
215. 98 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 
60- 29 NORTH Sl DE RT 703 113, 100 113, 100 893. 49 ACCT- 1891 

CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC PART 7 "EASTER PLACE" 80,203 DEFERRED 80,203 633.60 FH 129.95 
17420 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 129.94 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 52. 50 CL 5 ZN 32,897 32,897 259.89 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

60- 68 STAGE ROAD PT 4 127,500 127,500 1,007.25 ACCT-
CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC ROMAN HILL TRACT 66,280 DEFERRED 66,280 523.61 FH 
17420 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 139. 50 CL 6 ZN 61, 220 61, 220 483. 64 ROIMNTY 

68 31 
241. 82 
241. 82 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 
73- 1 STAGE ROAD 303,100 303,100 2,394.49 ACCT- 11267 

CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC "V\ELLS" 216,663 DEFERRED 216,663 1,711.64 FH 341.43 
17420 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 341.42 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 139.06 CL 6 ZN 86,437 86,437 682.85 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

73- 3 STONY CREEK 679,700 60,900 740,600 5, 850.74 ACCT- 1892 
CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC PART 1 467,882 DEFERRED 467,882 3, 696.27 FH 1, 077.24 
17420 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 1, 077.23 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 307.87 CL 6 ZN 211,818 60,900 272,718 2,154.47 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11§ 

73- 24 STONY CREEK 101,200 101,200 799.48 ACCT- 1893 
CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC BEN TAYLOR TR P 2 76,364 DEFERRED 76,364 603.28 FH 98.10 
17420 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 98.10 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 42. 60 CL 5 ZN 24, 836 24, 836 196. 20 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

73- 27 STAGE ROAD 129, 300 129, 300 1, 021. 4 7 ACCT-
CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC "I DEAN RONEY" 88,171 DEFERRED 88,171 696.55 FH 
17420 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 45. 20 CL 5 ZN 41, 129 41, 129 324. 92 ROIMNTY 

1894 
162. 46 
162. 46 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11§ 
86- 32 STONY CREEK 99,800 99,800 788.42 ACCT-

CHAPPELL FAMILY LLC PART 3 "GOODW N' S SRI DGE 74,373 DEFERRED 74,373 587.55 FH 
17420 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 42.90 CL 5 ZN 25,427 25,427 200.87 ROIMNTY 

1895 
100. 44 
100. 43 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 
61- 15 RO\f\ANTYCREEK 191,100 4,000 195,100 1,541.29 ACCT- 390 

CHAPPELL GLENN F I I & KATHRYN T GRAVITTE TR 126, 387 DEFERRED 126, 387 998.46 FH 271.42 
15563 GREENTREE ROAD SH 271.41 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 92.50 CL 5 ZN 64,713 4, 000 68,713 542.83 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~§]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~~ 

61- 24 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 159,300 159,300 1,258.47 ACCT- 1899 
CHAPPELL HARRISON M & MARY ANN Ll FE 99, 599 DEFERRED 99, 599 786. 83 FH 235. 82 
ESTATE SH 235. 82 
17206 MAL ONES RD AC 102. 84 CL 6 ZN 59, 701 59, 701 4 71. 64 ROIMNTY 
~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~§-~Q1~_QQQ~1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
638, 500 

2,185,600 
1,522,742 

662,858 

CLASS 6 
1,612,000 

64, 900 

64, 900 

CLASS 7 

2,250,500 
1,522,742 

727, 758 

CLASS 8 

17,778.95 
12,029.67 

5, 749. 28 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
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PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

61- 39 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 49,200 49,200 388.68 ACCT-
CHAPPELL HARRISON M & MARY ANN Ll FE DB- 1791273 36, 283 DEFERRED 36, 283 286. 64 FH 
ESTATE SH 
17206 MALONES RD AC 19.66 CL 2 ZN 12,917 12,917 102.04 ROIMNTY 

58 

1896 
51. 02 
51. 02 

~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~§-~Q1~_QQQ~1~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 
61- 40 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 824,900 63,400 888,300 7, 017.57 ACCT- 1900 

CHAPPELL HARRISON M & MARY ANN Ll FE DB-1791 273 567,985 DEFERRED 567,985 4, 487.08 FH 1, 265.25 
ESTATE SH 1, 265. 24 
17206 MALONES RD AC 390.46 CL 6 ZN 256,915 63,400 320,315 2, 530.49 ROIMNTY 
~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~§-~Q1~_QQQ~1~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~~ 

48- 15 STAGE ROAD 363,500 363,500 2,871.65 ACCT- 1898 
CHAPPELL JAMES HARRISON 194,672 DEFERRED 194,672 1,537.91 FH 666.87 
11810 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 666.87 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 322.40 CL 6 ZN 168,828 168,828 1,333.74 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~§~_QQ_f1 ___ 1~L_1§§ _____________________________________________________ ~---~11Q 

59- 34 STONY CREEK 371,700 11,300 383,000 3,025.70 ACCT- 1872 
CHAPPELL Ll LLI AN VI RGI Nl A \/\ELLS & 249,031 DEFERRED 249,031 1, 967. 34 FH 529. 18 
Ll LLI AN VI RGI Nl A 1/\ELLS CHAPPEL SH 529. 18 
24715 CARSON RD AC 151.15 CL 6 ZN 122,669 11,300 133,969 1,058.36 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ~1§_QQ_f1 ___ 1~L-~~1-----------------------------------------------------~---~11~ 

60- 71 STAGE ROAD 244,000 205,200 449,200 3, 548.68 ACCT- 6936 
CHAPPELLTHOMASWJR&ANGELAA 142,358 DEFERRED 142,358 1,124.63 FH 1,212.03 
14935 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 1, 212.02 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 147.00 CL 6 ZN 101,642 205,200 306,842 2,424.05 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQj_QQQl]Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

60- 13 CRAI/IFORDS Ml LL ROAD 46,400 5,000 51,400 406.06 ACCT- 1910 
CHAPPELL THOMAS W LLI AM ET ALS PARCEL B 25, 772 DEFERRED 25, 772 203. 60 FH 101. 23 
13812 OLD STAGE ROAD VARIOUS DEEDS 2049-2055-' SH 101. 23 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 11. 95 CL 2 ZN 20,628 5, 000 25,628 202.46 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ]Q~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

36- 14 HALl FAX ROAD 70,000 70,000 553.00 ACCT- 1947 
CHERRY FAMILY Ll Ml TED PARTNERSHIP 47,005 DEFERRED 47,005 371.34 FH 90.83 
THE Cl 0 CAROL I NE CHERRY SH 90. 8 3 
15034 TAYLOR ROAD AC 35.00 CL 5 22,995 22,995 181.66 ROHOIC 
§EbYEB~6~_Y6 __ ~1Q1~------------------------1~~1_QQQQ§Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§1 

36- 22-A A C L RR 87,000 87,000 687.30 ACCT- 1948 
CHERRY FAMILY Ll Ml TED PARTNERSHIP 48,894 DEFERRED 48,894 386.26 FH 150.52 
Cl 0 CAROL I NE CHERRY SH 1 50. 52 
15034 TAYLOR ROAD AC 58.00 CL 5 38,106 38,106 301.04 ROHOIC 
§EbYEB~6~_Y6 __ ~1Q1~------------------------~QQ1_QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§~ 

5- 26-D DIVISION OF LAND PARCEL# 198,600 39,600 238,200 1,881.78 ACCT- 15551 
CHILDRESS DONALD W & KAY T CHILDRESS LAND Bl RD NEST 163, 929 DEFERRED 163, 929 1, 295. 04 FH 293. 37 
POBOX42 12.97ACIIIEST&11.05ACEA SH 293.37 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 23. 33 CL 5 34, 671 39, 600 74, 271 586. 74 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1§11_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~11 _____________________________________________________ ~---~§1§ 

1- 1 Dl VI Sl ON OF LAND PARCEL # 126, 800 126, 800 1, 001. 72 ACCT- 15552 
CHILDRESS JAMES R Ll FE ESTATE CHILDRESS LAND Bl RD NEST 110,930 DEFERRED 110,930 876.35 FH 62.69 
1663 BIRDS NEST ROAD 15.1AC NORTH & 10.25AC SO SH 62.68 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 25. 35 CL 5 15, 870 15, 870 125. 37 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ~1Q_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~11 _____________________________________________________ ~---~§~Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
100,600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
522, 000 

2,382,100 
1,586,859 

795, 241 

CLASS 6 
2, 084,000 

324, 500 

324, 500 

CLASS 7 

2, 706,600 
1,586,859 

1' 119' 7 41 

CLASS 8 

21,382.14 
12,536.19 

8, 845.95 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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1- 2 DIVISION OF LAND PARCEL# 132,600 7,000 139,600 1,102.84 ACCT-
CHI LDRESS SAMUEL W & DAISY P CHILDRESS LAND Bl RD NEST 118,555 DEFERRED 118,555 936.58 FH 
1629 Bl RDS NEST ROAD SH 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 26.52 CL 5 14,045 7,000 21,045 166.26 NAMOZINE 

59 

15555 
83. 1 3 
83. 1 3 

-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1§11_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~11 _____________________________________________________ ~---~§~1 
1- 2-B DIVISION OF LAND PARCEL# 146,500 146,500 1,157.35 ACCT- 15554 

CHILDRESS TRAVIS E & MARY LOUISE CHILDRESS LAND BIRD NEST 128,553 DEFERRED 128,553 1,015.57 FH 70.89 
521 BERMUDA HUNDRED ROAD SH 70.89 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 29.30 CL 5 17,947 17,947 141.78 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1§1~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~11 _____________________________________________________ ~---~§~§ 

70- 45 NEAR DEW TT 75, 900 75, 900 599. 61 ACCT- 10392 
CHI TTY CLARA T 56,832 DEFERRED 56,832 448.97 FH 75.32 
465 PATRI Cl A LANE SH 75. 32 
SALEM VA 24153 AC 34.00 CL 5 ZN 19,068 19,068 150.64 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~~ 

31- 32 PARCEL A ROUTE 628 48,700 48,700 384.73 ACCT- 4512 
CHRISTOPHER Ml CHAEL W 39, 804 DEFERRED 39, 804 314. 45 FH 35. 14 
8707 COURTHOUSE RD SH 35.14 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 13. 54 CL 2 8, 896 8, 896 70. 28 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~Q~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~1 

31- 32-A PARCEL B ROUTE 628 213,100 18,600 231,700 1,830.43 ACCT- 15565 
CHRISTOPHER MICHAEL W 174,212 DEFERRED 174,212 1,376.27 FH 227.08 
8707 COURTHOUSE RD SH 227.08 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 59.19 CL 5 38,888 18,600 57,488 454.16 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~Q~Q_QQ_f1 __ 111L_~Q1 _____________________________________________________ ~---~§~~ 

31- 1-A ROPER-THOMAS 194,200 6,300 200,500 1,583.95 ACCT- 6321 
CHRISTOPHER Ml CHAEL W & TRACT #DN- 095 159, 548 DEFERRED 159, 548 1, 260.43 FH 161. 76 
PAMELA H SH 161. 76 
8707 COURTHOUSE RD AC 58. 72 CL 5 34,652 6, 300 40,952 323. 52 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§ __ 1§1L_11§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~§ 

43- 33 STONY CREEK 133,900 133,900 1, 057.81 ACCT- 8536 
CHRISTOPHER Ml CHAEL W & PAMELA H 83, 464 DEFERRED 83, 464 659. 37 FH 199. 22 
8707 COURTHOUSE RD SH 199.22 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 81. 25 CL 5 50,436 50,436 398.44 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ§§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§§l 

43- 45- A OFF SOUTHSIDE ROUTE 645 62,400 62,400 492.96 ACCT- 15158 
CHRISTOPHER Ml CHAEL W & PAMELA H 45, 995 DEFERRED 45, 995 363. 36 FH 64. 80 
8707 COURTHOUSE RD SH 64. 80 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 24.97 CL 5 16,405 16,405 129.60 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ§§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§§§ 

43- 45- B OFF ROAD 32,500 32,500 256.75 ACCT- 16073 
CHRISTOPHER Ml CHAEL W & PAMELA H EAST Sl DE RT 645 23, 959 DEFERRED 23, 959 189. 28 FH 33. 74 
8707 COURTHOUSE RD SH 33. 73 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 13. 00 CL 2 8, 541 8, 541 67. 4 7 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ§§1_QQ_f1 __ 1l§L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~---~§§~ 
69- 2 LEWJONES ROAD 147,400 211,100 358,500 2,832.15 ACCT- 763 

CHUBB DALE M & KACHUR CAROL A 101,326 DEFERRED 101,326 800.48 FH 1,015.84 
13703 LEWJONES ROAD SH 1,015.83 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 47.10 CL 5 46,074 211,100 257,174 2,031.67 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§1§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
81' 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 349, 000 

1,187,200 
932,248 

254, 952 

CLASS 6 

243, 000 

243, 000 

CLASS 7 

1' 430,200 
932,248 

497,952 

CLASS 8 

11,298.58 
7,364.76 

3, 933. 82 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

52- 39 
CHURCH BENNETT E & ROSEMARY 
15717 CONTINENTAL ROAD 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

REEDY CREEK PARCEL 2 
DB 2441329 

AC 38. 30 CL 5 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 60 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

121' 300 186, 300 307,600 2' 430. 04 ACCT- 1997 
81' 934 DEFERRED 81' 934 64 7. 28 FH 891. 38 

SH 891. 38 
39,366 186, 300 225, 666 1' 782. 76 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§§Q 
58- 48 STONY CREEK 235,200 235,200 1, 858.08 ACCT- 8456 

Cl MBURKE KENNETH IMYNE 145,689 DEFERRED 145,689 1, 150.94 FH 353. 57 
21041 CARSON ROAD SH 353. 57 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 169.28 CL 6 ZN 89,511 89,511 707.14 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11§L __ lQ _______ f1 ___ 1~L_1§l _____________________________________________________ ~---~§§l 

88- 10 HALIFAXRD 112,200 170,600 282,800 2,234.12 ACCT- 2066 
CLARK JAMES N J R & DB- 1591066 41, 083 DEFERRED 41, 083 324. 56 FH 954. 78 
GAYLE S SH 954. 78 
20622 HALLIGAN PARK ROAD AC 42.62 CL 5 ZN 71,117 170,600 241,717 1,909.56 ROIMNTY 

§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~1~ 
19- 85 ROUTE 631 2, 300 2, 300 18.17 ACCT- 2076 

CLARKE B Z JR & LETHA C DB1981 366 20 DEFERRED 20 . 16 FH 9. 01 
7300 CLAIBORNE RD SH 9. 00 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC . 57 CL 2 ZN 2, 280 2, 280 18.01 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~§ 
19- 70 HATCHERS RUN 1, 175, 900 279, 400 1, 455, 300 11, 496. 87 ACCT- 2073 

CLARKEBERKELYZJR&LETHAC 888,181 DEFERRED 888,181 7,016.63 FH 2,240.12 
7300 CLAI BORNE RD SH 2, 240. 12 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 418.20 CL 6 ZN 287,719 279,400 567,119 4,480.24 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11§L_1~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~~ 
19- 83 CLAIBORNE ROAD 74,800 74,800 590.92 ACCT- 2084 

CLARKE BERKLEY Z JR & LETHA C 57,360 DEFERRED 57,360 453.14 FH 68.89 
7300 CLAI BORNE RD SH 68. 89 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 27.50 CL 5 ZN 17,440 17,440 137.78 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11§L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~~§1 

80- 41 NATIONAL HI GHIMY 131, 100 131, 100 1, 035. 69 ACCT- 2085 
CLARKE BERNARD STANLEY JR \fiB 201362 100,046 DEFERRED 100,046 790.36 FH 122.67 
Cl 0 GUNNERS HI LL FARMS SH 122. 66 
12203 ROLFE RD AC 52.70 CL 5 31,054 31,054 245.33 SAPONY 
§~BBY_Y6 __ ~1§§] _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~---~~§~ 

94- 16 NEARROUTE40 340,800 500 341,300 2,696.27 ACCT- 2092 
CLARKE Dl NW DDI E LAND COMPANY LLC DB2821 243 274,101 DEFERRED 274,101 2, 165.40 FH 265.44 
25408 Ml LL RUN RD SH 265. 43 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 140.50 CL 6 ZN 66,699 500 67,199 530.87 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Ql~_QQQ~§§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~2~ 

94- 16-B OFF RT 617 256,900 84,100 341,000 2,693.90 ACCT- 12913 
CLARKE Dl NW DDI E LAND COMPANY LLC DB2821 243 162, 395 DEFERRED 162, 395 1, 282.92 FH 705.49 
25408 Ml LL RUN RD SH 705. 49 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 108.28 CL 6 ZN 94,505 84,100 178,605 1,410.98 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Ql~_QQQ~§§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~§1 

4- 3 BROV\N ROAD 613,000 128,900 741,900 5,861.01 ACCT- 2096 
CLARKE FRANCIS E JR & GAFFORD MARY 392,097 DEFERRED 392,097 3,097.57 FH 1,381.72 
~0 FRAN~ S E CLARKE JR SH 1, 381.72 
1713 IMLTHALL CREEK DR AC 318.02 CL 6 ZN 220,903 128,900 349,803 2,763.44 NAMOZINE 
~919~l61_~El9~l§_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________ ~-~Q11_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~l~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
2' 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
796, 300 

3, 063, 500 
2,142,906 

920' 594 

CLASS 6 
3,114,700 

849, 800 

849, 800 

CLASS 7 

3,913,300 
2,142,906 

1' 770, 394 

CLASS 8 

30,915.07 
16,928.96 

13' 986. 11 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

55- 42 BUTTERV\OODCREEK 147,600 17,000 164,600 1,300.34 ACCT-
CLASE CAROL A 69, 878 DEFERRED 69, 878 552. 04 FH 
1424 ELLERBECK CT SH 
VI RGI Nl A BEACH VA 23456 AC 88.41 CL 5 ZN 77,722 17,000 94,722 748.30 ROIMNTY 

61 

8081 
3 74. 1 5 
3 74. 1 5 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ~]1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~§~ 
25- 9 COX RD 366,300 79,100 445,400 3,518.66 ACCT- 11751 

CLAUDEHAMILTONWNNREVOCABLE 235,214 DEFERRED 235,214 1,858.19 FH 830.24 
TRUST SH 830.23 
9240 KRISTIN LN AC 184.08 CL 6 131,086 79,100 210,186 1,660.47 DARVILLS 
f6lBf6~_Y6 __ ~~Q1~--------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~Q 

42- - 1- G PARCEL G 65,700 2,800 68,500 541.15 ACCT- 2107 
CLAY ANN B J S CLAY FARM 56, 320 DEFERRED 56, 320 444.93 FH 48. 11 
12516 HILLS DR DB 2221306 SH 48.11 
DEWTTVA 23840 AC 18.76CL2 9,380 2,800 12,180 96.22 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~1 
43- 9 CHURCH ROAD 349,200 349,200 2, 758.68 ACCT- 2108 

CLAY ANN B Ll FE ESTATE 264, 133 DEFERRED 264, 133 2, 086.65 FH 336.02 
12516 HILLS DR SH 336.01 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 149.41 CL 6 85,067 85,067 672.03 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~~ 

43- - 5- 6 w-liTE OAK ROAD 1,600 1,600 12.64 ACCT- 2105 
CLAY ANN B Ll FE ESTATE 1, 258 DEFERRED 1, 258 9. 94 FH 1. 35 
12516HILLSDR SH 1.35 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC . 52 CL 2 342 342 2. 70 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~§ 

93- 21-G VIESTERNSIDEOFROUTE619 478,500 478,500 3,780.15 ACCT- 17077 
CLAY DEBORAH A TRACT E 320, 176 DEFERRED 320, 176 2, 529. 39 FH 625. 38 
25110 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 625.38 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 240. 98 CL 6 158, 324 158, 324 1, 250. 76 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ1§l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]QQ] 

93- 34 EAST OF COURTHOUSE ROAD 268,300 268,300 2, 119.57 ACCT- 39 
CLAY DEBORAH A 203,145 DEFERRED 203,145 1,604.85 FH 257.36 
25110 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 257.36 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 113. 63 CL 6 ZN 65, 155 65, 155 514. 72 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ11§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]QQ1 

69- 28- D ROUTE 709 AVERY TRACT 95,300 233,700 329,000 2, 599.10 ACCT- 14450 
CLAY HARRY S 41, 158 DEFERRED 41, 158 325. 15 FH 1, 136.98 
18901 SHIPPINGS ROAD SH 1, 136.97 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 40.00 CL 5 54,142 233,700 287,842 2, 273.95 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~§1l_QQ ____________________________________________________________ QQ§ ___ ~ ___ ]QQ§ 

42- - 1- 1 PARCEL 1 278,700 500 279,200 2, 205.68 ACCT- 2112 
CLAY LARRY E AND JERRY W J S CLAY FARM 237,274 DEFERRED 237,274 1, 874.46 FH 165.61 
12600 HILLS DR SH 165. 61 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 83. 65 CL 5 41, 426 500 41, 926 331. 22 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ1~1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q11 

42- - 1- 1-A PARCEL 1A 164,800 164,800 1,301.92 ACCT-
CLAY LARRY E AND JERRY W J S CLAY FARM 129, 362 DEFERRED 129, 362 1, 021. 96 FH 
12600 HI LLS DR SH 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 80. 08 CL 5 35, 438 35, 438 279. 96 ROIMNTY 

2113 
1 39. 98 
1 39. 98 

-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ1~1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
70' 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
937, 600 

2, 216,000 
1,557,918 

658,082 

CLASS 6 
1,541,400 

333, 100 

333, 100 

CLASS 7 

2,549,100 
1,557,918 

991' 182 

CLASS 8 

20,137.89 
12,307.56 

7,830.33 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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42- - 1- 2 PARCEL 2 405, 300 101, 600 506, 900 4, 004. 51 ACCT-
CLAY LOUIS T & CLYDE R J S CLAY FARM 319,355 DEFERRED 319,355 2, 522.90 FH 
12611 HILLS DR SH 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 173.88 CL 6 85,945 101,600 187,545 1,481.61 ROIMNTY 

62 

2138 
7 40. 81 
740.80 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~QL_~11 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1Q1§ 
42- - 1- 2-A ROCKY RUN 19,500 15,700 35,200 278.08 ACCT- 2143 

CLAYLOUIST&CLYDER 16,250 DEFERRED 16,250 128.38 FH 74.85 
12611 HILLS DR SH 74.85 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 6.50 CL 2 3,250 15,700 18,950 149.70 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1Q11 
6- 30 NAMOZINECREEK 736,600 67,100 803,700 6,349.23 ACCT- 2116 

CLAY ROY GRESHAM J R & 585, 596 DEFERRED 585, 596 4, 626.21 FH 861. 51 
CLAY HOME PLACE LLC SH 861. 51 
956 ORIOLE DRIVE AC 225.25 CL 6 ZN 151,004 67,100 218,104 1,723.02 NAMOZINE 
YLB9l~l6_§Eb~~-Y6 __ ~11~§ ________________ ~§-~Q1~_QQQ1~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q~1 

43- 34 STONY CREEK 392,500 392,500 3, 100.75 ACCT- 2144 
CLAY STONEY CREEK LLC 263,564 DEFERRED 263,564 2, 082.16 FH 509.30 
956 ORIOLE DRIVE SH 509. 29 
VIRGINIA BEACH VA 23456 AC 196.25 CL 6 128,936 128,936 1,018.59 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1~1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q~1 

69- 28 NEARDEWTT 135,800 36,300 172,100 1,359.59 ACCT- 315 
CLAY THOMAS R & LYNN L 75,104 DEFERRED 75,104 593.32 FH 383.14 
15622 EPPES RD SH 383. 13 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 68.60 CL 5 60,696 36,300 96,996 766.27 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1Q~~ 
58- 5 STONY CREEK 107,200 107,200 846.88 ACCT- 2163 

CLEATON EVERETT M JR & MARJORIE G 87,560 DEFERRED 87,560 691.72 FH 77.58 
PO BOX 326 SH 77. 58 
DINWDDIEVA 23841 AC 37.69CL5 ZN 19,640 19,640 155.16 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ1~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q]§ 

58- 41 STONY CREEK 351,700 68,900 420,600 3,322.74 ACCT- 2164 
CLEATON EVERETT M J R & MARJORIE G 243, 560 DEFERRED 243, 560 1, 924. 12 FH 699. 31 
PO BOX 326 SH 699. 31 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 152.91 CL 6 ZN 108,140 68,900 177,040 1,398.62 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ1~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q]~ 

86- 17-A TUCKER TRACT OFF RT 681 158,400 158,400 1,251.36 ACCT- 16022 
CLEMENTS J PETER 89, 021 DEFERRED 89, 021 703. 27 FH 274. 05 
P 0 BOX 57 SH 274. 04 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 105.60 CL 6 ZN 69,379 69,379 548.09 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q1~ 

74- 20 EAST Sl DE OF ROUTE 666 297,400 297,400 2, 349.46 ACCT- 2188 
CLEMENTS JOHN H "PEGRAM TRACT" 195,406 DEFERRED 195,406 1, 543. 71 FH 402.88 
P 0 BOX 10 SH 402.87 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 163.50 CL 6 ZN 101,994 101,994 805.75 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ___ ]Q~Q 
86- 17 SUSSEX LINE 479,000 479,000 3,784.10 ACCT- 2186 

CLEMENTS JOHN H "TUCKER TRACT" 312,093 DEFERRED 312,093 2, 465.53 FH 659.29 
P 0 BOX 10 SH 659.28 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 262.20 CL 6 ZN 166,907 166,907 1,318.57 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ___ ]Q~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
35, 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
279, 300 

3, 083, 400 
2,187,509 

895, 891 

CLASS 6 
3,058,500 

289, 600 

289, 600 

CLASS 7 

3, 373, 000 
2,187,509 

1' 185' 491 

CLASS 8 

26, 646. 70 
17,281.32 

9, 365. 38 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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62- 26 IllEST Sl DE OF ROUTE 703 189, 300 189, 300 1, 495. 4 7 ACCT-
CLEMENTS JOHN PETER "PORTION OF SLADE TRACT" 86,829 DEFERRED 86,829 685.95 FH 
P 0 BOX 57 SH 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 219.00 CL 6 102,471 102,471 809.52 ROIMNTY 

63 

1 724 7 
404. 76 
404. 76 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q~l 
75- 9 PORTION OF HARTLEY-PERKIN 392,000 392,000 3, 096.80 ACCT- 4043 

CLEMENTS JOHN PETER LOT G 245,097 DEFERRED 245,097 1, 936.27 FH 580.27 
P 0 BOX 57 SH 580.26 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 272.50 CL 6 ZN 146,903 146,903 1,160.53 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ~Q1§_QQ_f1 ____ ~L __ ~Q-----------------------------------------------------~---1Q~§ 
87- 18 STAGE ROAD 96, 700 96, 700 763. 93 ACCT- 2193 

CLEMENTS JOHN PETER "TROUBLEFIELD SRI DGE" 63, 324 DEFERRED 63, 324 500.26 FH 131.84 
POBOX57 SH 131.83 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 50. 80 CL 5 ZN 33, 376 33, 376 263. 67 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q~~ 

75- 17 HALl FAX RD 259,800 259,800 2, 052.42 ACCT- 2189 
CLEMENTS JOHN PETER TRUSTEE "GREEN TRACT" 178,260 DEFERRED 178,260 1, 408.25 FH 322.09 
P 0 BOX 57 SH 322.08 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 134. 50 CL 6 ZN 81, 540 81, 540 644. 17 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1Q1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q§Q 

74- 20-A IllEST Sl DE OF ROUTE 666 316,200 316,200 2, 497.98 ACCT- 17246 
CLEMENTS JOHN PETER TRUSTEE OF THE "Rl DOLE TRACT" 221, 583 DEFERRED 221, 583 1, 750. 51 FH 373. 74 
JOHN H CLEMENTS 1995 I RREV GRANDCHN SH 373.73 
TRUST P 0 BOX 57 AC 153.60 CL 6 94,617 94,617 747.47 ROHOI C 
~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ~11§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q§1 

62- 25 EAST Sl DE OF 703 741,600 18,000 759,600 6, 000.84 ACCT- 4037 
CLEMENTS LAND HOLDINGS LLLP "PORTION OF SLADE TRACT" 397,053 DEFERRED 397,053 3, 136. 72 FH 1, 432.06 
POBOX40 SH 1,432.06 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 549.00 CL 6 ZN 344,547 18,000 362,547 2, 864.12 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~~§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q§~ 

74- 3 ROUTE 667 399, 600 399, 600 3, 156. 84 ACCT- 4042 
CLEMENTSLANDHOLDINGSLLLP "MALONEFARM" 267,978 DEFERRED 267,978 2,117.03 FH 519.91 
P 0 BOX 40 SH 519.90 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 217.10 CL 6 ZN 131,622 131,622 1,039.81 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~~§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q£1 

75- 9- B EAST Sl DE ROUTE 618 82,000 82,000 647.80 ACCT- 17248 
CLEMENTS LAND HOLDINGS LLLP LOT F HARTLEY PERKINS TRA 55, 063 DEFERRED 55, 063 435. 00 FH 106. 40 
POBOX40 SH 106.40 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 41.00 CL 5 26,937 26,937 212.80 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~~§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q£1 

52- 40 REEDY CREEK 72,800 72,800 575.12 ACCT- 2209 
CLIBORNE C DOUGLAS & GLORIA A DB 1391362 40,935 DEFERRED 40,935 323.39 FH 125.87 
15920 CONTINENTAL ROAD SH 125. 86 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 48. 50 CL 5 31, 865 31, 865 251. 73 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQ1Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Q§~ 

52- 41 REEDY CREEK 432,500 85,100 517,600 4, 089.04 ACCT- 2210 
CLIBORNE C DOUGLAS & GLORIA A DB 1391362 308,875 DEFERRED 308,875 2,440.11 FH 824.47 
15920 CONTINENTAL ROAD SH 824. 46 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 180.13 CL 6 123,625 85,100 208,725 1,648.93 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQ1Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]QlQ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
251,500 

2, 982, 500 
1' 864, 997 

1' 117' 503 

CLASS 6 
2,834,100 

103' 100 

103' 100 

CLASS 7 

3, 085, 600 
1' 864, 997 

1' 220,603 

CLASS 8 

24, 376. 24 
14,733.49 

9,642.75 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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53- 20 REEDY CREEK 319,600 319,600 2, 524.84 ACCT-
CLI BORNE GARLANDS JR & 255,984 DEFERRED 255,984 2, 022.27 FH 
DOLORES R SH 
16333 CANTREE RD AC 122.39 CL 6 ZN 63,616 63,616 502.57 DARVI LLS 

64 

2205 
2 51. 29 
2 51. 28 

~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~§ __ ]~§L __ ]§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Ql1 
53- 24 ROUTE651 150,300 150,300 1,187.37 ACCT- 5558 

CLI BORNE GARLANDS JR & DOLORES R PB13193 107,109 DEFERRED 107,109 846.16 FH 170.61 
16333 CANTREE RD SH 170.60 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 60.13 CL 5 ZN 43,191 43,191 341.21 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQ~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]Ql~ 

30- - 1- 4 LOT 4 146,400 145,200 291,600 2,303.64 ACCT- 2224 
COBURN GERALD W OR GLENDA C COBURN LOTS 42, 561 DEFERRED 42, 561 336.23 FH 983. 71 
15222 DAVIS ROAD SH 983. 70 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 52. 40 CL 5 103,839 145,200 249,039 1, 967.41 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11Q1 
40- 30 GRUBBY ROAD 253,500 253,500 2, 002.65 ACCT- 121 

COCKRELL WLEY T JR & RENEE T 154,305 DEFERRED 154,305 1,219.01 FH 391.82 
712 DREXEL ROAD SH 391.82 
ROCKY MOUNT NC 27803 AC 170. 00 CL 6 99, 195 99, 195 783. 64 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]1Q~ 

54- 1 GRUBBY ROAD 187,500 187,500 1,481.25 ACCT- 122 
COCKRELL W LEY T JR & RENEE T 120,870 DEFERRED 120,870 954.87 FH 263.19 
712 DREXEL ROAD SH 263. 19 
ROCKY MOUNT NC 27803 AC 115. 00 CL 6 ZN 66, 630 66, 630 526. 38 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]11Q 

34- 11 SQ LEVEL ROAD 29,200 200 29,400 232.26 ACCT- 4473 
COE NANCY L 25,847 DEFERRED 25,847 204.19 FH 14.04 
8710 DUNCAN RD SH 14.03 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 7. 29 CL 2 ZN 3, 353 200 3, 553 28.07 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~Q~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]111 

34- 8 SALRR 120,700 67,100 187,800 1,483.62 ACCT- 11921 
COE NANCY LEWS 79,833 DEFERRED 79,833 630.68 FH 426.47 
8710 DUNCAN RD SH 426.47 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 44.30 CL 5 ZN 40,867 67,100 107,967 852.94 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~-~QQ~_QQQQQ~~_QQ _________________________________________________________________ -~ ___ ]111 

34- 9 S A L RR 175,400 175,400 1, 385.66 ACCT- 6747 
COE NANCY LEWS 144,716 DEFERRED 144,716 1,143.26 FH 121.20 
8710 DUNCAN RD SH 121.20 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 62. 26 CL 5 ZN 30,684 30,684 242.40 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]11~ 

34- 10 DUNCAN ROAD 165, 900 69, 000 234, 900 1, 855. 71 ACCT- 6746 
COE NANCY LEWS 129,124 DEFERRED 129,124 1,020.08 FH 417.82 
8710 DUNCAN RD SH 417.81 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 37.47 CL 5 ZN 36,776 69,000 105,776 835.63 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]11§ 

34- 11-A TRIANGULAR LOT R-WSEAB 3,600 3,600 28.44 ACCT- 6748 
COE NANCY LEW S COAST Ll NE RR 3, 191 DEFERRED 3, 191 25.21 FH 1. 62 
8710 DUNCAN RD SH 1. 61 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC . 89 CL 2 ZN 409 409 3. 23 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
33, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 040, 000 

1,552,100 
1' 063, 540 

488' 560 

CLASS 6 
760' 600 

281' 500 1,833,600 14' 485. 44 
1' 063, 540 8' 401. 96 

281' 500 770,060 6' 083. 48 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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34- 12 SQ LEVEL ROAD 36, 000 36, 000 284. 40 ACCT-
COE NANCY LEW S DB2821 257 30,087 DEFERRED 30,087 237.69 FH 
8710 DUNCAN RD SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 9. 00 CL 2 ZN 5, 913 5, 913 46. 71 ROHOI C 

65 

6749 
23. 36 
23. 35 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111§ 
29- 30 COX ROAD 202,300 109,100 311,400 2,460.06 ACCT- 458 

COGHILL MARY K DB2591175 144,861 DEFERRED 144,861 1,144.40 FH 657.83 
8904 TRI Nl TY CHURCH ROAD SH 657.83 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 72. 11 CL 5 57,439 109, 100 166, 539 1, 315.66 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L_1l~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11~Q 
58- 33 STONY CREEK 133, 400 1, 200 134, 600 1, 063. 34 ACCT- 2263 

COLEMAN ERASI MUS DB2011 248 104,067 DEFERRED 104,067 822.13 FH 120.61 
CIO HENRY LEE COLEMAN SH 120.60 
16103 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 52.47 CL 5 ZN 29,333 1,200 30,533 241.21 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§Q 

86- 39-A NORTH & SOUTH OF STATE RT 66,900 99,200 166,100 1,312.19 ACCT- 18408 
COLEMAN LEONARD M MORTAR BRANCH 40, 563 DEFERRED 40, 563 320.45 FH 495.87 
24810 MORTAR BRANCH ROAD SH 495.87 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 18. 95 CL 2 ZN 26, 337 99, 200 125, 537 991. 74 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQQ§1§_QQ_f1_~Q1QL_§1§ _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~~ 

18- 13 ROUTE 623 AND ROUTE 708 157,300 157,300 1,242.67 ACCT- 14090 
CONNELLYLHJR&ELIZABETHS 121,656 DEFERRED 121,656 961.08 FH 140.80 
13621 GLEBE ROAD SH 140.79 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 61. 14 CL 5 ZN 35, 644 35, 644 281. 59 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L-~11------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~~1 
29- 44 NEAR POOLES 47,600 5, 000 52,600 415.54 ACCT- 2440 

COOK STEVEN lf\AYNE & DEBORAH F DB 2101369 15,752 DEFERRED 15,752 124.44 FH 145.55 
8120SIDINGDR SH 145.55 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 10. 88 CL 2 31, 848 5, 000 36, 848 291. 10 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---111§ 
29- - 5- D PARCEL D RT 611 EAST Sl DE 82, 300 82, 300 650. 17 ACCT- 2441 

COOK STEVEN lf\AYNE & DEBORAH F L H GRIFFIN ESTATE 64,278 DEFERRED 64,278 507.80 FH 71. 19 
8120SIDINGDR DB2101368 SH 71.18 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 27.43 CL 5 18,022 18,022 142.37 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---111~ 
34- 71- B GRAVELLY RUN 77,300 77,300 610.67 ACCT- 10781 

COONFI ELD DERRI ELL G ROUTE 613 67,288 DEFERRED 67,288 531. 58 FH 39. 55 
10187 SQUIRREL LEVEL ROAD SH 39.54 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 23.24 CL 5 ZN 10,012 10,012 79.09 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQQQ~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1111 

72- 24 STAGE ROAD 201,600 201,600 1,592.64 ACCT- 4217 
CORE VALUE LLC TRACT 352 143,754 DEFERRED 143,754 1,135.66 FH 228.49 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SH 228.49 
SUITE 1250 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 57,846 57,846 456.98 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_96 __ 1Q1Q~--------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§1 

86- 7- A MORTAR BRANCH 130, 500 130, 500 1, 030.95 ACCT- 4220 
CORE VALUE LLC TRACT 408 81, 153 DEFERRED 81, 153 641. 11 FH 194. 92 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SH 194. 92 
SUITE 1250 AC 80.00 CL 5 ZN 49,347 49,347 389.84 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_96 __ 1Q1Q~--------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
254, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
893, 400 

1,135,200 
813,459 

321' 7 41 

CLASS 6 
201' 600 

214,500 

214,500 

CLASS 7 

1' 349, 700 
813,459 

536, 241 

CLASS 8 

10,662.63 
6, 426. 34 

4, 236. 29 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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87- - 3- 24 STONY CREEK RIDGE PHASE T 77,400 167,700 245,100 1,936.29 ACCT-
CRANEY DANIEL F & GLENDA J PARCEL 24 48,741 DEFERRED 48,741 385.05 FH 
27810 TROUBLEFIELD LN SH 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 21.79 CL 5 ZN 28,659 167,700 196,359 1,551.24 ROIMNTY 

66 

16462 
775. 62 
775. 62 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ1l~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11~ _______________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~ ___ 111~ 
17- 7 COX ROAD 350,000 350,000 2, 765.00 ACCT- 7396 

CRAI/IFORD Ll NDA MAYES CHAVIS 245,610 DEFERRED 245,610 1, 940.32 FH 412.34 
P 0 BOX 683 SH 412.34 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 162. 00 CL 6 ZN 104, 390 104, 390 824. 68 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]1§§ 

17- 64 CHURCH ROAD 156, 100 156, 100 1, 233. 19 ACCT- 7397 
CRAI/IFORD Ll NDA MAYES CHAVIS 133,286 DEFERRED 133,286 1, 052.96 FH 90. 12 
P 0 BOX 68 3 SH 90. 11 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 39.03 CL 5 ZN 22,814 22,814 180.23 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]1~1 

72- 22 STAGE ROAD 83, 000 83, 000 655. 70 ACCT- 2562 
CRAWLEY ALGERNON E SR & PATRICIA B 60,945 DEFERRED 60,945 481.47 FH 87.12 
316 JOHNSBERG LANE SH 87.11 
BOW E MD 20721 AC 45.00 CL 5 ZN 22,055 22,055 174.23 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]1~§ 

31- - 5- 3 PARCEL 3 OFF ROUTE 613 89,900 89,900 710.21 ACCT- 12290 
CRAWLEY SARAH M & JEAN R & 75,137 DEFERRED 75,137 593.58 FH 58.32 
ANDREWLEE SH 58.31 
1805STUARTAVE AC 22.47CL5 14,763 14,763 116.63 NAMOZINE 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQ~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~Ql 

17- 55 EASTSIDEOFSTRTE627 106,600 78,800 185,400 1,464.66 ACCT- 2565 
CREATH JOHN J 70,855 DEFERRED 70,855 559. 75 FH 452.46 
6503 COURTHOUSE RD SH 452.45 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 28.00 CL 5 ZN 35,745 78,800 114,545 904.91 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

17- 55- B EAST Sl DE RT 627 100,200 153,800 254,000 2, 006.60 ACCT- 2564 
CREATH W LLI AM F JR & LORI D SOUTH Sl DE ELM ST 59,860 DEFERRED 59,860 472.89 FH 766.86 
6121 OAK ST SH 766. 85 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 26. 26 CL 5 ZN 40, 340 153,800 194, 140 1, 533. 71 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1Q1L_1§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

48- 26- A BEHIND STAGE MEADOW SUBD 51,000 51,000 402.90 ACCT- 15891 
CREGGERBRIAND&KIMBERLYE ACREAGEPARCEL 39,831 DEFERRED 39,831 314.66 FH 44.12 
27205 BUCKBOARD COURT SH 44.12 
NORTHDINWDDIEVA 23805 AC 17.00CL2 ZN 11,169 11,169 88.24 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1§1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~Q 

48- - 9- 16-R STAGE MEADOWSUBD 62,000 126,700 188,700 1,490.73 ACCT- 14575 
CREGGER SRI AN D & Kl MBERLY E LOT 16R ROUTE 669 32,802 DEFERRED 32,802 259.14 FH 615.80 
27205 BUCKBOARD COURT RESUBDIVISION SH 615.79 
NORTH Dl NW DDI E VA 23805 AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 29, 198 126, 700 155, 898 1, 231. 59 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1Q§§_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~---1~~1 

17- 37 TRI Nl TY CHURCH 224, 700 224, 700 1, 775. 13 ACCT- 2589 
CRITTENDEN MARY FRANCES & \fiB 221210 158,063 DEFERRED 158,063 1,248.70 FH 263.22 
JETER THOMAS R SH 263.21 
104 TUCKER AVE AC 105.25 CL 6 ZN 66,637 66,637 526.43 NAMOZI NE 
~BE~_Y6 __ ~1~1Q _____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
239, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,013,500 

1' 300,900 
925,130 

375, 770 

CLASS 6 
574, 700 

527,000 

527,000 

CLASS 7 

1' 827,900 
925,130 

902, 770 

CLASS 8 

14,440.41 
7, 308. 52 

7' 1 31. 89 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

5- - 3- 1 Dl VI Sl ON OF J E FORD EST 64,900 64,900 512.71 ACCT-
CRI TTENDEN MARY FRANCES & HENRY H PARCEL #1 ROUTE 611 48,947 DEFERRED 48,947 386.68 FH 
& JETER THOMAS R DB2801 258 SH 
104 TUCKER AVE AC 24. 76 CL 5 ZN 15, 953 15, 953 126. 03 NAMOZI NE 

67 

12754 
63. 02 
63. 01 

~BE~_Y6 __ ~1~1Q _________________________ ~§ __ ~§QL_~~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~~1 
6- 18 NAMOZI NE ROAD 86, 600 86, 600 684. 14 ACCT- 2628 

CROARKI N JOHN ED\f\ARD & 69,663 DEFERRED 69,663 550. 34 FH 66.90 
JACQUELINE CHRISTINE SH 66. 90 
16330 NAMOZI NE RD AC 28.85 CL 5 ZN 16,937 16,937 133.80 NAMOZI NE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~-----------------------~QQ1_QQQ~Q11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§~ 

30- 19 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 37,300 37,300 294.67 ACCT- 9932 
CROCKETT PATRI Cl AS 23,700 DEFERRED 23,700 187.23 FH 53.72 
13915 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 53. 72 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 20.70 CL 5 13,600 13,600 107.44 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~---~1L_~§1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~1~ 
30- 20 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 219,300 6, 000 225,300 1, 779.87 ACCT- 9933 

CROCKETT PATRICIA S 145,291 DEFERRED 145,291 1,147.80 FH 316.04 
13915 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 316.03 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 90.75 CL 5 74,009 6, 000 80,009 632.07 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~---~1L_~§1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~11 
30- 22 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 157,700 165,500 323,200 2, 553.28 ACCT- 2597 

CROCKETT RODNEY W & PATRI Cl A S DB 2221227 118,575 DEFERRED 118,575 936.74 FH 808.27 
13915 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 808.27 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 39. 25 CL 5 39, 125 165, 500 204, 625 1, 616. 54 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~1~ 
41- 4 NORTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 700 338,000 338,000 2, 670.20 ACCT- 7649 

CROV\OER CALVIN N JR & DOLLY B CREEK FARM 215,565 DEFERRED 215,565 1,702.96 FH 483.62 
11606 MERCHANTS HOPE RD SH 483.62 
HOPE\1\ELL VA 23860 AC 214.48 CL 6 ZN 122,435 122,435 967.24 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~1 

18- 49 COX ROAD 543,700 41,200 584,900 4,620.71 ACCT- 2627 
CROV\OER JOHN M ET ALS 401, 452 DEFERRED 401, 452 3, 171. 4 7 FH 724. 62 
5821 TRANQUI Ll TY LANE SH 724. 62 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 207. 08 CL 6 ZN 142,248 41,200 183,448 1, 449.24 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§Q~ 

57- 49 S A L RR 146, 400 146, 400 1, 156. 56 ACCT- 2651 
CRUMPLER DAVID G OR DEBORAH 111,086 DEFERRED 111,086 877. 58 FH 139.49 
JOHNSON SH 139. 49 
3300 IllEST GROVE AVE AC 53.75 CL 5 35,314 35,314 278.98 ROIMNTY 
~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________________ ~§-~Q1Q_QQQQ~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1~ 
57-D- 1- 1 PLANK ROAD 148,000 148,000 1,169.20 ACCT- 2652 

CRUMPLER DAVID G OR DEBORAH Dl N ESTATES LOT 135,670 DEFERRED 135,670 1, 071. 79 FH 48. 71 
JOHNSON SH 48. 70 
3300 IllEST GROVE AVE AC 24.66 CL 5 ZN 12,330 12,330 97.41 ROIMNTY 
~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________________ ~§-~Q1Q_QQQQ~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§11 

57- D - 1- 2 PLANK ROAD 54,800 54,800 432.92 ACCT- 2653 
CRUMPLER DAVID G OR DEBORAH Dl NEST LOTS 2-9 50,575 DEFERRED 50,575 399.54 FH 16.69 
JOHNSON SH 16.69 
3300 IllEST GROVE AVE AC 8. 45 CL 2 ZN 4, 225 4, 225 33. 38 ROIMNTY 
~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________________ ~§-~Q1Q_QQQQ~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
54, 800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,031,700 

1' 796, 700 
1' 320, 524 

476,176 

CLASS 6 
922' 900 

212,700 

212,700 

CLASS 7 

2, 009,400 
1' 320, 524 

688,876 

CLASS 8 

15,874.26 
10,432.13 

5,442.13 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

57- 36- E OFF ROUTE 6, 800 6, 800 53. 72 ACCT-
CUNNI NGHAM CALVIN W & LYNDA P TRACT B 5, 683 DEFERRED 5, 683 44.90 FH 
15616 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 1.70 CL 2 1,117 1,117 8.82 ROIMNTY 

68 

1 3564 
4. 41 
4. 41 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1Q1L_~§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1§~1 
57- 36- F OFF ROUTE 1 48,200 48,200 380. 78 ACCT- 15455 

CUNNINGHAM CALVIN W & LYNDA P 40,949 DEFERRED 40,949 323. 50 FH 28.64 
15616 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 28.64 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 13.56 CL 2 7, 251 7, 251 57.28 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ1~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§~1 

29- 64-C EAST SIDE ROUTE 753 OFF R 145,800 8,400 154,200 1,218.18 ACCT- 15336 
CUNNINGHAM GLEN & Tl NA DUONG 98,508 DEFERRED 98,508 778.21 FH 219.99 
3404 BUDD DR SH 219.98 
NORFOLK VA 23518 AC 47.32 CL 5 47,292 8, 400 55,692 439.97 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ]§§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§~~ 

18- 35-E SOUTHSIDEOFSTATERT71 63,600 5,000 68,600 541.94 ACCT- 18480 
CUNNINGHAM MATTHEW W OR JANNABETH M 36,545 DEFERRED 36,545 288.71 FH 126.62 
16305ANDERSONDRIVE SH 126.61 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 13.65 CL 2 27,055 5, 000 32,055 253.23 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQQ~lQ_QQ_f1_~Q11L_~lQ _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§§~ 

45- 31 PLANK ROAD 175, 500 175, 500 1, 386. 45 ACCT- 2685 
CUTCHIN JACK R 133, 551 DEFERRED 133, 551 1, 055. 05 FH 165. 70 
21819 COURTHOUSE RD SH 165.70 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 72. 00 CL 5 41, 949 41, 949 331. 40 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~l~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§l~ 

90- 8 GREAT BRANCH 216,000 216,000 1, 706.40 ACCT- 2686 
CUTCHIN JACK R 141,015 DEFERRED 141,015 1,114.02 FH 296.19 
21819 COURTHOUSE RD SH 296.19 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 125.00 CL 6 ZN 74,985 74,985 592.38 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~l~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§§Q 

26- 12 ROUTE 460 58,700 58,700 463.73 ACCT- 2688 
CUTHBERT CHI LOREN Ll Ml TED 45,849 DEFERRED 45,849 362.21 FH 50. 76 
PARTNERSHI P, L P SH 50. 76 
405SSYCAMOREST AC 19.56CL2 12,851 12,851 101.52 DARVILLS 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ 1~~l_QQQ1~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§§§ 

26- 12- A ROUTE 460 REAMS LAND 9, 000 9, 000 71. 10 ACCT- 2689 
CUTHBERT CHI LOREN Ll Ml TED FORMERLY 7, 522 DEFERRED 7, 522 59.42 FH 5. 84 
PARTNERSHIP, L P SH 5. 84 
405SSYCAMOREST AC 2.25CL2 1,478 1,478 11.68 DARVILLS 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ 1~~l_QQQ1~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§§l 

26- 13 GRUBBY ROAD 130,800 130,800 1, 033. 32 ACCT- 2690 
CUTHBERT CHI LOREN Ll Ml TED T0\1\ER Sl TE #3 59,559 DEFERRED 59,559 470.52 FH 281.40 
PARTNERSHIP, L P SH 281. 40 
405 S SYCAMORE ST AC 33. 33 CL 5 71,241 71,241 562.80 DARVI LLS 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ 1~~l_QQQ1~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§§§ 
100- - 1- 1 TRACTS #1 & #3 400,800 74,300 475,100 3, 753.29 ACCT- 2733 
DANIEL ARTHUR C NOTTOIMY RIVER 213,818 DEFERRED 213,818 1,689.16 FH 1,032.07 
27618 RIDGE ROAD DB2121124 SH 1,032.06 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 188.40 CL 6 ZN 186,982 74,300 261,282 2,064.13 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~1~L_1~1 _______ f1 ___ 11L __ §~-----------------------------------------------------~---11~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
191' 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
460, 500 

1,255,200 
782,999 

472,201 

CLASS 6 
691' 100 

87' 700 

87' 700 

CLASS 7 

1' 342,900 
782,999 

559, 901 

CLASS 8 

10,608.91 
6,185.70 

4,423.21 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

69- 29- B IllEST Sl DE OF RT 709 56,000 56,000 442.40 ACCT-
DANI EL W LLI AM FLETCHER SR 42,354 DEFERRED 42,354 334.60 FH 
18801 SHIPPINGS RD SH 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 23.10 CL 5 13,646 13,646 107.80 SAPONY 

69 

18301 
53. 90 
53. 90 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]l~Q 
16--13- 1 SOUTHERNSIDEOFROUTE61 86,100 8,400 94,500 746.55 ACCT- 17852 

DAULTON GLENN LEE & SAMUEL LARRY Dl V OF 0 L IMTKI NS EST L 62,684 DEFERRED 62,684 495.20 FH 125.68 
12015WLSONRD SH 125.67 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 38.03 CL 5 ZN 23,416 8, 400 31,816 251.35 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~-~Q1Q_QQQQ11§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~~~-----------------------------------------------------~---111~ 
28- 24 N & W RR 64,400 64,400 508. 76 ACCT- 9524 

DAULTON VERNON I & EDITH H 40,854 DEFERRED 40,854 322. 75 FH 93.01 
8021 SAL Tl MORE ROAD SH 93. 00 
FORDVA 23850 AC 25.14CL5 23,546 23,546 186.01 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------~§--~~1L_1Q1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---111~ 
40- - 1- B CROV\E LAND 103,000 71,500 174,500 1,378.55 ACCT- 2837 

DAVIS ESSIE CROV\E Ll FE ESTATE PARCEL B w-11 TE OAK ROAD 61,187 DEFERRED 61,187 483.38 FH 447.59 
8 7 1 0 B OZ E ROAD S H 4 4 7 . 5 8 
FORD VA 23850 AC 41.20 CL 5 41,813 71,500 113,313 895.17 DARVILLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_11Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1~ 

1- 5-E RIVERROAD 117,500 117,500 928.25 ACCT- 2823 
DAVIS JANE A DB-1541255 98,145 DEFERRED 98,145 775.35 FH 76.45 
8909 COX ROAD SH 76. 45 
FORD VA 23850 AC 34.00 CL 5 ZN 19,355 19,355 152.90 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ___ ]§~Q 
15- 5 GEORGES BRANCH 137,000 137,000 1, 082. 30 ACCT- 2844 

DAVIS JANE A 98, 785 DEFERRED 98, 785 780.40 FH 150.95 
8 9 0 9 COX ROAD S H 1 50. 9 5 
FORD VA 23850 AC 63.60 CL 5 ZN 38,215 38,215 301.90 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§~1 

28- 1- G IllEST OF RTE 622 & SOUTH 80,400 80,400 635.16 ACCT- 14845 
DAVIS JANE A OF 694 66, 521 DEFERRED 66, 521 525. 52 FH 54. 82 
8909 COX ROAD SH 54. 82 
FORD VA 23850 AC 27. 13 CL 5 13, 879 13, 879 109. 64 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1Q~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1§~1 
64- 5 w-11 TMORE ROAD 540,700 65,900 606,600 4, 792.14 ACCT- 3715 

DAVIS JESSE E ET ALS 426,860 DEFERRED 426,860 3, 372.19 FH 709.98 
Cl 0 JESSE DAVIS SH 709.97 
784 SUNSET VISTA DR AC 210.00 CL 6 ZN 113,840 65,900 179,740 1,419.95 DARVILLS 
§LEBB6_Yl§l6_6~--§~§1~------------------~-QQ~1_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§~§ 

64- 5-A NORTHERN1140FTRACT1 255,200 255,200 2,016.08 ACCT- 3716 
DAVIS JESSE E ET ALS FRASER LAND 209, 675 DEFERRED 209, 675 1, 656. 43 FH 179. 83 
Cl 0 JESSE DAVIS DB- 1621229 SH 179. 82 
784 SUNSET VISTA DR AC 95. 85 CL 5 ZN 45, 525 45, 525 359. 65 DARVI LLS 
§LEBB6_Yl§l6_6~--§~§1~------------------~-QQ~1_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§~~ 

65- 12 BEAVER POND 575, 100 575, 100 4, 543. 29 ACCT- 2845 
DAVIS JESSE E ET ALS 386,173 DEFERRED 386,173 3, 050.77 FH 746.26 
CIOJESSEDAVIS SH 746.26 
784 SUNSET VISTA DR AC 287.56 CL 6 ZN 188,927 188,927 1,492.52 DARVILLS 
§LEBB6_Yl§l6_6~--§~§1~------------------~---~~L_1§Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§§Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
979, 500 

2,015,400 
1,493,238 

522,162 

CLASS 6 
1' 181' 700 

145, 800 

145, 800 

CLASS 7 

2,161,200 
1,493,238 

667,962 

CLASS 8 

17,073.48 
11,796.59 

5, 276. 89 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

40- 37 GRUBBY ROAD 276,500 67,900 344,400 2, 720.76 ACCT-
DAVI S JOHN F J R & BALOW N Ml LDRED 183, 751 DEFERRED 183, 751 1, 451. 63 FH 
I NEZ DAVIS ~0 DAVIS JOHN F SH 
13101 HAW<INS ROAD AC 129.50 CL 6 92,749 67,900 160,649 1,269.13 DARVILLS 

70 

28 31 
634. 57 
634. 56 

f9B~_Y6 __ ~1§~Q __________________________ ~§ __ ~§~L __ §l ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§§1 
91- 13-B PARCEL 2 69,000 69,000 545.10 ACCT- 14498 

DAVIS MARK & Gl NA \/\ELLS 36, 261 DEFERRED 36, 261 286. 46 FH 129. 32 
24681 CUTBANK ROAD SH 129. 32 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 32.00 CL 5 ZN 32,739 32,739 258.64 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11§L __ ~1 _______ f1 ___ 1~L_11~-----------------------------------------------------~---1§§~ 
40- - 5- C w-11 TE OAK ESTATES 51, 400 51, 400 406. 06 ACCT- 16125 

DAVIS Ml CHAEL RAY PARCEL C ROUTE 700 38,960 DEFERRED 38,960 307.78 FH 49.14 
8184 BOZE ROAD SH 49. 14 
FORDVA 23850 AC 20.56CL5 12,440 12,440 98.28 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ1~1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ 1§ _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§§1 

40- - 5- D w-11 TE OAK ESTATES 66,900 306,900 373,800 2, 953.02 ACCT- 16126 
DAVIS Ml CHAEL RAY PARCEL D ROUTE 700 38,321 DEFERRED 38,321 302.74 FH 1, 325.14 
8184 BOZE ROAD SH 1, 325. 14 
FORD VA 23850 AC 20.54 CL 5 28,579 306,900 335,479 2, 650.28 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ1~1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ 1§ _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§§§ 

5- 35 EXTRA Ml LLS 554,900 130,900 685,800 5, 417.82 ACCT- 2852 
DAVIS R GARLAND DB 2141359 422,558 DEFERRED 422,558 3, 338.21 FH 1, 039.81 
2103 EXETER Ml LL ROAD SH 1, 039. 80 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 202.17 CL 6 ZN 132,342 130,900 263,242 2, 079.61 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ___ ]§~Q 
5- 32 EXTRA Ml LLS 289,900 289,900 2, 290.21 ACCT- 2853 

DAVIS R GARLAND & SONS INC DB2641 313 239,627 DEFERRED 239,627 1, 893.05 FH 198. 58 
2103 EXETER Ml LL ROAD SH 198.58 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 87.75 CL 5 ZN 50,273 50,273 397.16 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ]§~1 

15- 38-M PARCEL ART 624 100,000 100,000 790.00 ACCT- 15589 
DAVIS ROBERT JASON 71,021 DEFERRED 71,021 561.07 FH 114.47 
6005 COLEMANS LAKE RD SH 114.46 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 46. 02 CL 5 ZN 28, 979 28, 979 228. 93 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1l§~_QQ_f1 __ 1~1L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~---1~QQ 

15- 38 PARCEL B ROUTE 624 124,000 209,000 333,000 2, 630.70 ACCT- 8941 
DAVIS ROBERT JASON OR 75,521 DEFERRED 75,521 596.62 FH 1,017.04 
MARY MCCLELLAND SH 1, 017.04 
6005 COLEMANS LAKE ROAD AC 46.02 CL 5 ZN 48,479 209,000 257,479 2, 034.08 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ1§~l_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~---1~Q1 

73- 12 FLAT FOOT RD 210,500 48,700 259,200 2, 047.68 ACCT- 2862 
DAVIS T L JR & MARGARET D & DAVID A 127,200 DEFERRED 127,200 1,004.88 FH 521.40 
& Ll NDA & Dl NW DDI E VENTURES LLC SH 521. 40 
20200 V\OODPECKER RD AC 140.00 CL 6 ZN 83,300 48,700 132,000 1,042.80 SAPONY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~Q1~_QQQ1QQ§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1~ 

41- 41 w-liTE OAK ROAD 184,800 184,800 1,459.92 ACCT- 7591 
DAVISTHOMASR&JOHNFJR 119,258 DEFERRED 119,258 942.14 FH 258.89 
7923 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 258.89 
FORD VA 23850 AC 112.80 CL 6 65,542 65,542 517.78 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQll_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 21 7' 100 

1' 927,900 
1,352,478 

575, 422 

CLASS 6 
1,474,200 

763, 400 

763, 400 

CLASS 7 

2, 691' 300 
1,352,478 

1' 338,822 

CLASS 8 

21,261.27 
10,684.58 

10,576.69 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

40- - 3- B 
DAVIS THOMAS ROSS 
7923 ~I TE OAK ROAD 
FORD VA 23850 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

ROUTE 700 PARCEL B 

AC 2 3. 16 CL 5 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 71 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

54, 300 54, 300 428. 97 ACCT- 14614 
41' 596 DEFERRED 41' 596 328. 61 FH 50. 18 

SH 50. 18 
12' 704 12' 704 100. 36 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~11 
40- 35 GRUBBY ROAD 129,600 121,200 250,800 1,981.32 ACCT- 2846 

DAVIS THOMAS ROSS & JUDY LEE DB2881 26 79,319 DEFERRED 79,319 626.62 FH 677.35 
7923 ~I TE OAK RD SH 677.35 
FORD VA 23850 AC 60.00 CL 5 50,281 121,200 171,481 1,354.70 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L __ ~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~1§ 
5- 2-A VIESTSIDEOFSTATERTE70 48,300 171,100 219,400 1,733.26 ACCT- 18438 

DAVIS Tl MOTHY CLAYTON 23,809 DEFERRED 23,809 188.09 FH 772.59 
14701 NAMOZI NE RD SH 772.58 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 9. 51 CL 2 ZN 24, 491 171, 100 195, 591 1, 545. 17 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1Q_QQQ1Q~1_QQ_f1_~Q1QL1Q~1-----------------------------------------------~QQ ___ ~---1~1~ 
29- 74 BURNT QUARTER 191,400 191,400 1,512.06 ACCT- 2889 

DEAN FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP #1 DB2771297 121,535 DEFERRED 121,535 960.13 FH 275.97 
THE CIO GRAHAM DEAN SH 275.96 
120 MAGENS \flAY AC 106.34 CL 6 69,865 69,865 551.93 NAMOZI NE 
~E~bB_f9l~I-~~--~§~§1 ______________________ 1~~§_QQQ1~l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1~ 

18- 17 HATCHERS RUN 134,200 134,200 1,060.18 ACCT- 3234 
DEBOER JAY W& DAV\N B 104,812 DEFERRED 104,812 828.01 FH 116.09 
5114 PINE HILL ROAD SH 116.08 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 44. 73 CL 5 ZN 29, 388 29, 388 232. 17 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§Q 

52- 6 YOUNG- \/\ELLS 623, 000 623, 000 4, 921. 70 ACCT- 6386 
DELORES G RANSON REVOCABLE TRUST TRACT #DN- 073 333, 764 DEFERRED 333, 764 2, 636. 74 FH 1, 142.48 
TAMARA R ANDERSON TRUSTEE SH 1, 142.48 
1646 FALLEN Tl MBER TRAIL AC 493.00 CL 6 ZN 289,236 289,236 2, 284.96 DARVI LLS 
f9~6I6~_Y6 __ ~111~----------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ~1~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~~ 

18- 36 HATCHERS RUN 332,500 332,500 2, 626.75 ACCT- 1281 
DEW Tl MBERLANDS LLC 249,445 DEFERRED 249,445 1, 970.62 FH 328.07 
19595 FULLERS Ml LL ROAD SH 328.06 
BOYKINS VA 23827 AC 130. 00 CL 6 ZN 83, 055 83, 055 656. 13 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1Q1~ 

71- 23 HAW<I NS RUN 67,900 67,900 536.41 ACCT- 10325 
DODGE REBECCA P ET ALS 36, 166 DEFERRED 36, 166 285. 71 FH 125. 35 
35 EQUESTRIAN DR SH 125.35 
NORTH ANDOVER MA 01845 AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 31,734 31,734 250.70 RO\f\ANTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ11Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§~ 

5- 55-A w-liPPONOCKCREEK 106,500 5,000 111,500 880.85 ACCT- 9515 
DOLl NGER ABI GAlL HUTCHESON & HAl NES 73,447 DEFERRED 73,447 580.23 FH 150.31 
REBEKAH RUTH Cl 0 R R HAl NES SH 150. 31 
1901 FALLING STAR LN AC 38.00 CL 5 ZN 33,053 5, 000 38,053 300.62 NAMOZI NE 
1~l~_f1 __ 11~1~-----------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1111 

8- 8 APPOMATTOC Rl VER 665, 100 665, 100 5, 254. 29 ACCT- 4197 
DONALD HENSHAW INC GRAY LUMBER TRACT 517,100 DEFERRED 517,100 4, 085.09 FH 584.60 
3599 BOULEVARD SH 584. 60 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 230. 70 CL 6 ZN 148,000 148,000 1, 169.20 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~1~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
219,400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
618, 700 

2, 352,800 
1' 580,993 

771' 807 

CLASS 6 
1,812,000 

297, 300 2,650,100 20,935. 79 
1' 580,993 12' 489. 85 

297, 300 1,069,107 8' 445. 94 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
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PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

67- 37 DEPOT ROAD 74, 300 74, 300 586. 97 ACCT-
DOYLE JAMES KENNEDY JR PARCEL A 49,879 DEFERRED 49,879 394.04 FH 
100 PINE VIEW DR SH 
FOSTER VA 23056 AC 37.17 CL 5 ZN 24,421 24,421 192.93 DARVI LLS 

72 

30 52 
96. 4 7 
96. 46 

----------------------------------------~§--~~~L __ 1Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~Q§ 
64- 7 Gl LLS ROAD 235, 400 235, 400 1, 859. 66 ACCT- 3073 

DRINKIMTERJENNIEC DB-1881130 186,332 DEFERRED 186,332 1,472.02 FH 193.82 
16516 CANTREE ROAD SH 193.82 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 90.00 CL 5 ZN 49,068 49,068 387.64 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~~~ 
82- 18- A IllEST Sl DE ROUTE 709 65, 700 29, 800 95, 500 754. 45 ACCT- 15114 

DRIVER MARY W NORTH PORTION OF PROPERTY 39,421 DEFERRED 39,421 311.43 FH 221.51 
22419 SHIPPINGS RD SH 221. 51 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 16. 90 CL 2 ZN 26, 279 29, 800 56, 079 443. 02 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQQl~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~---1~11 
82- 18-B EASTSIDEROUTE709 52,200 52,200 412.38 ACCT- 15115 

DRIVER MARY W NORTH PORTION OF PROPERTY 42,160 DEFERRED 42,160 333.06 FH 39.66 
22419 SHIPPINGS RD SH 39. 66 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 19.78 CL 2 ZN 10,040 10,040 79.32 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQQQl~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

82- 19 RT 40 SAPONY CREEK 98,000 152,400 250,400 1,978.16 ACCT- 11220 
DRIVER MARY W& JOHN G PARCEL A & PARCEL B 62,260 DEFERRED 62,260 491.85 FH 743.16 
22419 SHIPPINGS ROAD SH 743.15 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 31.00 CL 5 ZN 35,740 152,400 188,140 1,486.31 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L __ ~l------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~1~ 
92- 12 STAGE ROAD 214,300 214,300 1,692.97 ACCT- 3086 

DRUMGOOLE SANDY EST 137, 353 DEFERRED 137, 353 1, 085.09 FH 303.94 
CIO RUSSELL CHAMBLISS SH 303.94 
322 N EDGEV\ORTH ST AC 82.50 CL 5 ZN 76,947 76,947 607.88 SAPONY 
f~l16~E1f~l6_f6 __ 1~11~------------------~§ __ }1§L_1§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 

13- 5 NAMOZINECREEKV\ELLSRD 1,174,300 1,174,300 9,276.97 ACCT- 136 
DUBOAN LLC 821,832 DEFERRED 821,832 6,492.47 FH 1,392.25 
POBOX366 SH 1,392.25 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 541.10 CL 6 ZN 352,468 352,468 2, 784.50 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1§~§_QQ_f1 ___ ~§L __ ~§-----------------------------------------------------~---1~~~ 
13- 6 KITTSBRANCH 110,000 110,000 869.00 ACCT- 137 

DUBOAN LLC 77,150 DEFERRED 77,150 609.49 FH 129.76 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 129.75 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 32,850 32,850 259. 51 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ1§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~1 

14- 3 \/\ELLS ROAD 1,690,000 1,000 1,691,000 13,358.90 ACCT- 130 
DUBOAN LLC DB 2291111 1, 175, 538 DEFERRED 1, 175, 538 9, 286. 75 FH 2, 036.08 
POBOX366 SH 2,036.07 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 769.17 CL 6 ZN 514,462 1,000 515,462 4,072.15 DARVILLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Qj]_QQQl§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~1 

14- 5 1/\ELLSROAD 641,500 5,500 647,000 5,111.30 ACCT- 141 
DUBOAN LLC "COLEMANS" 485,590 DEFERRED 485,590 3, 836.16 FH 637.57 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 637.57 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 250.00 CL 6 ZN 155,910 5,500 161,410 1,275.14 DARVILLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Qj]_QQQl§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
147,700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
884, 400 

4, 355, 700 
3,077,515 

1,278,185 

CLASS 6 
3,512,300 

188,700 

188,700 

CLASS 7 

4, 544, 400 
3,077,515 

1' 466, 885 

CLASS 8 

35,900.76 
24,312.36 

11,588.40 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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14- 8 BALTIMORE ROAD LEFT SIDE 323,100 323,100 2,552.49 ACCT-
DUBOAN LLC 181, 602 DEFERRED 181, 602 1, 434. 66 FH 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 215.37 CL 6 ZN 141,498 141,498 1,117.83 DARVILLS 

73 

16300 
558. 92 
558. 91 

----------------------------------------~§-~Qj]_QQQl§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~§ 
26- COX ROAD 1,649,900 1,649,900 13,034.21 ACCT- 143 

DUBOAN LLC 1, 046,999 DEFERRED 1, 046,999 8, 271.29 FH 2, 381.46 
POBOX366 SH 2,381.46 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 919.63 CL 6 602,901 602,901 4, 762.92 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ1§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~1 

27- 44 POOR HOUSE ROAD 177,100 177,100 1,399.09 ACCT- 6167 
DUBOAN LLC DB 2401316 112,445 DEFERRED 112,445 888.32 FH 255.39 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 255. 38 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 98.41 CL 5 64,655 64,655 510.77 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Qj]_QQQl§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~§ 

41- 2- F PARCEL C EAST Sl DE RT 622 83,200 83,200 657.28 ACCT- 15594 
DUNFORD RONALD J & GRACE B 55,869 DEFERRED 55,869 441. 37 FH 107.96 
P 0 BOX 105 SH 107.95 
FORD VA 23850 AC 41.60 CL 5 27,331 27,331 215.91 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ111Q_QQ_f1 __ 1~~L_1Q1 _____________________________________________________ ~---1~§1 

41- 2- G PARCEL A V\EST Sl DE RT 622 241, 000 241, 000 1, 903. 90 ACCT- 15593 
DUNFORD RONALD J & GRACE B 153,028 DEFERRED 153,028 1, 208.92 FH 347.49 
P 0 BOX 105 SH 347.49 
FORD VA 23850 AC 133.90 CL 6 87,972 87,972 694.98 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ111Q_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~11 _____________________________________________________ ~---1~§§ 

54- 33 SCOTTSROAD 135,100 192,300 327,400 2,586.46 ACCT- 3114 
DUNNCHARLESL&ELSIEM DB2041142 72,418 DEFERRED 72,418 572.10 FH 1,007.18 
11220 SCOTTS ROAD SH 1,007.18 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 62,682 192,300 254,982 2, 014.36 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~~1 
15- 28 OFF EAST Sl DE OF ROUTE 62 73, 600 73, 600 581. 44 ACCT- 15259 

DURHAM RAYE ANNE 49, 429 DEFERRED 49, 429 390. 49 FH 95. 48 
POBOX4 SH 95.47 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 36.79 CL 5 ZN 24,171 24,171 190.95 DARVI LLS 

-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ111§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~---111~ 
90- 16-A OFF RT 713 256,300 197,800 454,100 3, 587.39 ACCT- 12866 

DUSSERE DAVID & GAlL DB2721 332 199, 174 DEFERRED 199, 174 1, 573. 4 7 FH 1, 006. 96 
11117 CUTBANK CHURCH ROAD SH 1, 006.96 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 70.00 CL 5 ZN 57,126 197,800 254,926 2, 013.92 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l~L-11~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11~~ 
46- 40 CATTAIL CREEK 47,700 47,700 376.83 ACCT- 11007 

EASTERN WOODLANDS CORP 32,037 DEFERRED 32,037 253.09 FH 61.87 
POBOX1570 SH 61.87 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 23. 84 CL 5 15, 663 15, 663 123. 74 ROIMNTY 
___________________________________________ QQQ§_QQQ~~l~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~~1-----------------------------------------------------~---11~§ 

46- 41 CATTAIL CREEK 42,900 42,900 338.91 ACCT- 11455 
EASTERN WOODLANDS CORP 27,231 DEFERRED 27,231 215.12 FH 61.90 
POBOX1570 SH 61.89 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 23. 85 CL 5 15, 669 15, 669 123. 79 ROIMNTY 
___________________________________________ QQQ§_QQQ~~l~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~~1-----------------------------------------------------~---11~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 206, 000 

3, 029, 900 
1' 930,232 

1,099,668 

CLASS 6 
2, 214,000 

390,100 

390,100 

CLASS 7 

3, 420,000 
1' 930,232 

1' 489, 768 

CLASS 8 

27,018.00 
15,248.83 

11' 769. 1 7 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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46- 47- H ROUTE 605 87,200 87,200 688.88 ACCT-
EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP HARGRAVE ESTATE 58, 555 DEFERRED 58, 555 462. 58 FH 
P 0 BOX 1570 SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 43.60 CL 5 28,645 28,645 226.30 ROIMNTY 

74 

13557 
113. 1 5 
113. 1 5 

___________________________________________ QQQ§_QQQ~~l~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~~1-----------------------------------------------------~---11§Q 
46- 47- N ROUTE 605 13,000 13,000 102.70 ACCT- 14423 

EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP 8, 270 DEFERRED 8, 270 65.33 FH 18.69 
P 0 BOX 1570 SH 18.68 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 7. 20 CL 2 4, 730 4, 730 37.37 ROIMNTY 
___________________________________________ QQQ§_QQQ~~l~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~~1-----------------------------------------------------~---11§1 

59- 16 CATTAIL CREEK 27,300 27,300 215.67 ACCT- 7380 
EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP 11, 176 DEFERRED 11, 176 88.29 FH 63.69 
POBOX1570 SH 63.69 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 29.35 CL 5 ZN 16,124 16,124 127.38 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQlQ§§_QQ _________________________________________________________________ -~ ___ 11§1 

59- 19 CATTAI L CREEK 78, 600 78, 600 620. 94 ACCT- 11008 
EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP 52,780 DEFERRED 52,780 416.96 FH 101.99 
P 0 BOX 1570 SH 101.99 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 39. 30 CL 5 ZN 25, 820 25, 820 203. 98 ROIMNTY 
___________________________________________ QQQ§_QQQ~~l~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~~1-----------------------------------------------------~---11§1 

84- - 3- 10 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI Sl ON 36,000 36,000 284.40 ACCT- 17847 
EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORP LOT 10 32,715 DEFERRED 32,715 258.45 FH 12.98 
P 0 BOX 1570 SH 12.97 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 3, 285 3, 285 25. 95 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQQ1~1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------------~---11§1 
84- - 3- 8 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI Sl ON 65, 000 65, 000 513. 50 ACCT- 17845 

EASTERN V\OODLANDS CORPORATION LOT 8 43, 634 DEFERRED 43, 634 344. 71 FH 84. 40 
POBOX1570 SH 84.39 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 32.52 CL 5 ZN 21,366 21,366 168.79 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1§~§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------------~---111~ 
21- 73 PLANK ROAD 155,400 155,400 1,227.66 ACCT- 6579 

EASTSIDE PROPERTIES INC 134,987 DEFERRED 134,987 1, 066.40 FH 80.63 
7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 80.63 
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC 31.07CL5 ZN 20,413 20,413 161.26 ROHOIC 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ~§§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§1 

45- 94 PLANK ROAD 254,200 254,200 2, 008.18 ACCT- 6370 
EASTSIDE PROPERTIES INC STERNE TRACT 170,682 DEFERRED 170,682 1, 348. 39 FH 329.90 
7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 329. 89 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 127. 12 CL 6 83,518 83,518 659.79 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ ___ 1~L_1Ql ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~1 

46- 4 GRAVELLY RUN 132,600 132,600 1, 047. 54 ACCT- 6371 
EASTSIDE PROPERTIES INC A G BUTTERV\ORTH 93, 323 DEFERRED 93, 323 737.25 FH 155. 15 
7407 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 155. 14 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 70.65 CL 5 39,277 39,277 310.29 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11§L_~11------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11~§ 
40- 10 GRUBBY ROAD 191, 100 191, 100 1, 509. 69 ACCT- 3146 

ECHOLS RUSSELL MCARTHUR PARCEL A 140,081 DEFERRED 140,081 1, 106.64 FH 201. 53 
9106 BALTIMORE RD DB2711310 SH 201.52 
FORD VA 23850 AC 86.20 CL 5 ZN 51,019 51,019 403.05 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQQQ§_QQ _________________________________________________________________ -~ ___ 1111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
49, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
737, 200 

1' 040,400 
746, 203 

294,197 

CLASS 6 
254, 200 

CLASS 7 

1' 040,400 
746, 203 

294,197 

CLASS 8 

8' 219. 16 
5, 895. 00 

2,324.16 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

84- - 3- 1 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI Sl ON 47,600 47,600 376.04 ACCT-
ECKENRODE JAMES T & SUZANNE E LOT 1 31,957 DEFERRED 31,957 252.46 FH 
17825 W LLOVWND RD SH 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 23. 81 CL 5 ZN 15, 643 15, 643 123. 58 SAPONY 

75 

1 78 38 
61. 79 
61. 79 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ1§Q_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------------~---111~ 
84- - 3- 4 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI Sl ON 57,000 57,000 450. 30 ACCT- 17841 

ECKENRODEJAMEST&SUZANNEE LOT4 42,034 DEFERRED 42,034 332.07 FH 59.12 
17825 W LLOVWND RD SH 59. 11 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 22.78 CL 5 ZN 14,966 14,966 118.23 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ1§Q_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------------~---111§ 
84- - 3- 5 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI Sl ON 67,000 67,000 529. 30 ACCT- 17842 

ECKENRODE JAMES T & SUZANNE E LOT 5 49, 386 DEFERRED 49, 386 390. 15 FH 69. 58 
17825 W LLOVWND RD SH 69. 57 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 26.81 CL 5 ZN 17,614 17,614 139.15 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ1§Q_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------------~---1111 
79- 9-D ROUTE 40 NORTHERN Sl DE 102,800 15,900 118,700 937.73 ACCT- 3171 

EDMUNDS T F JR & CECELIA P 082551404 88,495 DEFERRED 88,495 699.11 FH 119.31 
8319 MCKENNEY HVW SH 119.31 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 28.61 CL 5 ZN 14,305 15,900 30,205 238.62 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L_1Q1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11§1 
79- 9 RT 40 123, 500 123, 500 975. 65 ACCT- 3173 

EDMUNDS THOMAS F JR 102,425 DEFERRED 102,425 809.16 FH 83.25 
8319 MCKENNEY HVW SH 83.24 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 35.87 CL 5 ZN 21,075 21,075 166.49 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQQ]~_QQ _________________________________________________________________ -~ ___ 1111 

72- 17 STAGE ROAD 92,500 5, 800 98,300 776.57 ACCT- 3186 
ED\f\ARDS DANIEL V\EBSTER \fiB 21181 49,070 DEFERRED 49,070 387.65 FH 194.46 
18417 FLATFOOT ROAD SH 194.46 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 43,430 5, 800 49,230 388.92 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11§1 
72- 33-A FLAT FOOT ROAD 106,500 119,200 225,700 1,783.03 ACCT- 3187 

ED\f\ARDS DANIEL V\EBSTER DB-1651144 60,791 DEFERRED 60,791 480.25 FH 651.39 
18417 FLATFOOT ROAD SH 651. 39 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 47.06 CL 5 ZN 45,709 119,200 164,909 1,302.78 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11§~ 
94- 26 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 532,000 14,300 546,300 4, 315.77 ACCT- 9339 

ED\f\ARDS HARRY J JR OR FRANCES ROSE 379,404 DEFERRED 379,404 2, 997.29 FH 659.24 
1009 BALOW N RD SH 659.24 
RICHMOND VA 23229 AC 230.90 CL 6 ZN 152,596 14,300 166,896 1,318.48 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~1§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~Q 

61- 23-F TRACT#1 79,800 800 80,600 636.74 ACCT- 13544 
ED\f\ARDSRICHARDTHOMAS LOTONRT668 50,815 DEFERRED 50,815 401.44 FH 117.65 
15618 BRICK ROAD SH 117.65 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 51. 37 CL 5 ZN 28,985 800 29, 785 235. 30 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L_1§l ________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~QQ 

86- 29 MORTORBRANCH 132,700 101,700 234,400 1,851.76 ACCT- 4110 
EGGLESTON DANIEL E OR SYLVIA H 80,247 DEFERRED 80,247 633.95 FH 608.91 
15500 BRADLEY SRI DGE RD SH 608. 90 
CHESTERFIELD VA 23838 AC 57.60 CL 5 ZN 52,453 101,700 154,153 1,217.81 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ~l]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 052, 800 

1,341,400 
934, 624 

406, 776 

CLASS 6 
546, 300 

257,700 

257,700 

CLASS 7 

1,599,100 
934, 624 

664,476 

CLASS 8 

12,632.89 
7, 383.53 

5,249.36 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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65- 10 w-11 TMORE ROAD 107,600 107,600 850.04 ACCT-
ELDER AUBREY P OR ELDER LENNIE 71, 448 DEFERRED 71, 448 564. 44 FH 
LYLE JR OR NANCY R SH 
2708 EAGLE ROCK RD AC 57. 20 CL 5 ZN 36, 152 36, 152 285. 60 DARVI LLS 

76 

32 30 
142. 80 
142. 80 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~§ __ 111L_1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~~§ 
53- 29 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 269,000 269,000 2,125.10 ACCT- 3224 

ELDERED\f\ARDN&RONALDT TUCKERPLACE 188,814 DEFERRED 188,814 1,491.63 FH 316.74 
4328 TREELY ROAD SH 316.73 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 132.50 CL 6 ZN 80,186 80,186 633.47 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQ§1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1~ 

41- 25 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 304,800 98,600 403,400 3, 186.86 ACCT- 1015 
ELDERGEORGETIII &PATTIEL 209,217 DEFERRED 209,217 1,652.81 FH 767.03 
13738 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 767.02 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 124.52 CL 6 95,583 98,600 194,183 1,534.05 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~1-QQQ~~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1~ 

53- 3-A VIESTSIDERT610 200,000 200,000 1,580.00 ACCT- 16316 
ELDER GEORGE T JR & DEBORAH S 134,300 DEFERRED 134,300 1,060.97 FH 259.52 
13159 OLD HAPPY HILL RD SH 259. 51 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 65,700 65,700 519.03 DARVI LLS 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~1~_QQ_f1 __ ~QQL_1§~-----------------------------------------------------~---1~1§ 
54- 1-A OLD w-11 TE OAK ROAD RT 610 90,000 3, 000 93,000 734.70 ACCT- 15855 

ELDER GEORGE T JR & DEBORAH S 70,290 DEFERRED 70,290 555.29 FH 89.71 
13159 OLD HAPPY HILL RD SH 89. 70 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 30.00 CL 5 ZN 19,710 3,000 22,710 179.41 DARVI LLS 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ11~1_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_111-----------------------------------------------------~---1~11 
54- 3 w-liTEOAKROAD 501,900 86,100 588,000 4,645.20 ACCT- 6723 

ELDERGEORGETJR&DEBORAHS 319,654 DEFERRED 319,654 2,525.27 FH 1,059.97 
14900 JEFFERSON DAVIS HVW SH 1, 059.96 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 221.00 CL 6 ZN 182,246 86,100 268,346 2,119.93 DARVILLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_11§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 

54- 8 SCOTTSROAD 215,100 215,100 1,699.29 ACCT- 9523 
ELDERGEORGETJR&DEBORAHS 142,398 DEFERRED 142,398 1,124.94 FH 287.18 
13159 OLD HAPPY HILL RD SH 287.17 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 116.20 CL 6 ZN 72,702 72,702 574.35 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L_1§Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1Q 

54- 13 w-liTE OAK ROAD 91,600 18,700 110,300 871.37 ACCT- 6724 
ELDER GEORGE T JR & DEBORAH S 46,572 DEFERRED 46,572 367.92 FH 251.73 
13159 OLD HAPPY HILL RD SH 251.72 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 25.83 CL 5 ZN 45,028 18,700 63,728 503.45 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

54- 14 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 50,000 50,000 395.00 ACCT- 1574 
ELDER GEORGE T J R & DEBORAH S 36, 860 DEFERRED 36, 860 291. 19 FH 51. 91 
13159 OLD HAPPY HILL RD SH 51.90 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 20.00 CL 5 ZN 13,140 13,140 103.81 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1§QL_11§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~1~ 
54- - 8- 1 EAST Sl DE RT 610 74,300 7, 900 82,200 649.38 ACCT- 16320 

ELDERGEORGETJR&DEBORAHS LOT1 42,415 DEFERRED 42,415 335.08 FH 157.15 
14900 JEFFERSON DAVIS HVW SH 157. 15 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 19.09 CL 5 ZN 31,885 7,900 39,785 314.30 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQQQl_QQ_f1 __ ~Q1L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
443, 100 

1' 904, 300 
1,261,968 

642, 332 

CLASS 6 
1,675,500 

214,300 

214,300 

CLASS 7 

2,118,600 
1,261,968 

856, 632 

CLASS 8 

16,736.94 
9,969.54 

6, 767.40 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

95- 28 SUSSEX Ll NE 102,000 4, 000 106,000 837.40 ACCT-
ELDER GREGORY M 82, 325 DEFERRED 82, 325 650. 37 FH 
21314 DOUBLE BRANCH RD SH 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 36.46 CL 5 ZN 19,675 4, 000 23,675 187.03 SAPONY 

77 

8587 
93. 52 
93. 51 

----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 
14- 11 GEORGES BRANCH 226,900 226,900 1,792.51 ACCT- 8937 

ELDER LARRY G & DONNA D 170, 307 DEFERRED 170, 307 1, 345.43 FH 223. 54 
8401 OLD PINE ROAD SH 223. 54 
FORD VA 23850 AC 109.00 CL 6 ZN 56,593 56,593 447.08 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQj_QQQllQ§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~~ 

53- 16-A w-liTE OAK ROAD 242,500 242,500 1,915.75 ACCT- 14881 
ELDER LENNIE L JR & ELDER AUBREY P VAUGHAN ROAD 189,266 DEFERRED 189,266 1,495.20 FH 210.28 
2708 EAGLE ROCK RD SH 210.27 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 87.00 CL 5 ZN 53,234 53,234 420.55 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]l]L __ ~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~~1 
53- 28 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 90,000 90,000 711.00 ACCT- 3223 

ELDER LENNIE L JR & ELDER AUBREY P HOMEPLACE 60,435 DEFERRED 60,435 477.44 FH 116.78 
2708 EAGLE ROCK RD SH 116.78 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 45. 00 CL 5 ZN 29, 565 29, 565 233. 56 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]l~L--~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~~§ 
55- 10 

ELDER MERLE L 
11919 SCOTTS ROAD 
DEW TT VA 23840 

ROCKY RUN 
DB-1911255 

AC 95. 00 CL 5 

166,400 1,000 
117, 999 DEFERRED 

ZN 48,401 1,000 

167,400 
117' 999 

49' 401 

1, 322.46 ACCT-
932.19 FH 

SH 
390.27 ROIMNTY 

3243 
195. 14 
195. 1 3 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~§1 
55- 11 ROCKY RUN 162,400 214,400 376,800 2,976.72 ACCT- 3244 

ELDER MERLE L 104,738 DEFERRED 104,738 827.43 FH 1,074.65 
11919 SCOTTS ROAD SH 1, 074.64 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 55.10 CL 5 ZN 57,662 214,400 272,062 2, 149.29 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~§~ 
16- 1 BROV\N ROAD 180,500 180,500 1,425.95 ACCT- 3130 

ELEANOR C EADES TRUSTEE OF ELEANOR DB 2031243 128,648 DEFERRED 128,648 1,016.32 FH 204.82 
C EADES REVOCABLE TRUST SH 204. 81 
4523 FORRESTAL ROAD AC 89. 79 CL 5 ZN 51, 852 51, 852 409. 63 NAMOZI NE 
~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________________ ~--~QQ§_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1Q 

16- 1-C BROV\NS ROAD 17,700 17,700 139.83 ACCT- 3132 
ELEANOR C EADES TRUSTEE OF ELEANOR 14,160 DEFERRED 14,160 111.86 FH 13.99 
C EADES REVOCABLE TRUST SH 13.98 
4523 FORRESTAL ROAD AC 7. 08 CL 2 ZN 3, 540 3, 540 27.97 NAMOZI NE 
~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________________ ~--~QQ§_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

16- 1-G ROUTE 624 TRACT 11 & 6,700 6,700 52.93 ACCT- 3131 
ELEANOR C EADES TRUSTEE OF ELEANOR TRACT 12 5, 235 DEFERRED 5, 235 41.36 FH 5. 79 
C EADES REVOCABLE TRUST SH 5. 78 
4523 FORRESTAL ROAD AC 2. 23 CL 2 ZN 1, 465 1, 465 11. 57 NAMOZI NE 
~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________________ ~--~QQ§_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1~ 

18- 51 COX ROAD 169,700 6,000 175,700 1,388.03 ACCT- 8345 
ELLISGEORGEMJR&REIGHARDJUDITH 121,715 DEFERRED 121,715 961.55 FH 213.24 
CIOSHIRLEYANNPOOLE SH 213.24 
21308 HOLLOIMY AVE AC 57.55 CL 5 ZN 47,985 6, 000 53,985 426.48 NAMOZI NE 
§9~I~-~~E§lEBflE1~_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________ ~_~Q11_QQQQQQ1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
24, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 338, 900 

1' 364, 800 
994, 828 

369, 972 

CLASS 6 
226, 900 

225, 400 

225, 400 

CLASS 7 

1' 590,200 
994, 828 

595, 372 

CLASS 8 

12,562.58 
7,859.15 

4, 703. 43 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

69- 16 SAPONY CREEK 525,100 525,100 4, 148.29 ACCT-
ELMAR LLLP 323,449 DEFERRED 323,449 2, 555.25 FH 
Cl 0 ART BLOOM SH 
123 S PINE VALLEY RD AC 308.40 CL 6 201,651 201,651 1, 593.04 SAPONY 

78 

1002 
796. 52 
796. 52 

~~§l9~_§61E~-~~--~11Q1 ____________________ 1~~~-QQQ~1Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§11 
68- 27 NATIONAL HIGHIMY 290,100 290,100 2,291.79 ACCT- 1003 

ELMAR LLLP & JIBME REALTY LLC 226,568 DEFERRED 226,568 1,789.89 FH 250.95 
CIO Ell SE SCHERR SH 250.95 
9603 GEORGE'S BLUFF ROAD AC 96. 70 CL 5 ZN 63, 532 63, 532 501. 90 SAPONY 
~E~Bl~9_Y6 __ ~1~~~--------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1§ 

56- 41 STONY CREEK 188,700 83,500 272,200 2, 150.38 ACCT- 3300 
ELMORE NEwrON T DB 2161345 129,270 DEFERRED 129,270 1,021.23 FH 564.58 
14311 KEELERS Ml LL ROAD SH 564.57 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 73.50 CL 5 59,430 83,500 142,930 1,129.15 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1§~1 
7- 8- 5 OFF NORTH Sl DE OF RT 601 967,400 967,400 7, 642.46 ACCT- 17826 

EMERSON CHARLOTTE GREEN TRACTS 5, 6, 6-A & EAST OF 917,990 DEFERRED 917,990 7, 252.12 FH 195.17 
P 0 BOX 134 SH 195.17 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 82.37 CL 5 49,410 49,410 390.34 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§1_QQ_f1 __ 111L_1§§ _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§11 

7- 8- 7 OFF NORTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 6 92,800 92,800 733.12 ACCT- 17828 
EMERSON CHARLOTTE GREEN TRACT 4 FORMERLY PARCEL 7 79,653 DEFERRED 79,653 629.26 FH 51.93 
P 0 BOX 134 SH 51. 93 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 22.00 CL 5 13,147 13,147 103.86 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1~ 

25- 33 NEAR W LSON 664,000 26,800 690,800 5, 457.32 ACCT- 3317 
EMERSONJAMESFSR 487,219 DEFERRED 487,219 3,849.03 FH 804.15 
P 0 BOX 134 SH 804.14 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 278. 51 CL 6 176, 781 26,800 203, 581 1, 608.29 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-_1§11 

38- 4 NEAR W LSON 89,600 89,600 707.84 ACCT- 3318 
EMERSONJAMESFSR DB-1711290 60,160 DEFERRED 60,160 475.26 FH 116.29 
POBOX134 SH 116.29 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 44.81 CL 5 ZN 29,440 29,440 232.58 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§§Q 

1- 8 RIVERROAD 331,300 331,300 2,617.27 ACCT- 3118 
EMORY CLYDE HUGH JR & ROBYN 267,391 DEFERRED 267,391 2,112.39 FH 252.44 
DUNNAVANT SH 252.44 
1307 SUTHERLAND ROAD AC 113. 70 CL 6 ZN 63, 909 63, 909 504. 88 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§~1 

2- 3 RIVERROAD 211,000 173,300 384,300 3,035.97 ACCT- 3119 
EMORY ROBIN DUNNAVANT Ml NETREE & 151,278 DEFERRED 151,278 1, 195. 10 FH 920.44 
CLYDE H JR SH 920.43 
1307 SUTHERLAND ROAD AC 66.00 CL 5 ZN 59,722 173,300 233,022 1,840.87 NAMOZINE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11QQ 

44- 11 COURTHOUSE ROAD 158,000 145,900 303,900 2,400.81 ACCT- 2120 
ENGLISH SAME II 114,516 DEFERRED 114,516 904.68 FH 748.07 
P 0 BOX 945 SH 748.06 
1/\ESTPOINTVA 23181 AC 47.34CL5 43,484 145,900 189,384 1,496.13 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ~§1]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
2, 400, 300 

3,518,000 
2, 757,494 

760' 506 

CLASS 6 
1,547,200 

429, 500 3,947,500 31' 185. 25 
2, 757,494 21' 784. 21 

429, 500 1,190,006 9' 401. 04 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

30- 14-A w-liTE OAK ROAD 156,800 156,800 1,238.72 ACCT-
EPES ED~RD S & SUSAN A 120,008 DEFERRED 120,008 948.06 FH 
19648 CLUB LAKE RD SH 
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE MD 20886 AC 56. 00 CL 5 36, 792 36, 792 290.66 NAMOZI NE 

79 

5378 
145. 33 
145. 33 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1Ql§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1111 
57- 71 GATEV\OOD 87,200 87,200 688.88 ACCT- 25 
EPESED~RDSJRORSUSANA 61,319 DEFERRED 61,319 484.42 FH 102.23 
19648 CLUB LAKE RD SH 102.23 
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE MD 20886 AC 40. 48 CL 5 25, 881 25, 881 204. 46 RO~NTY 

-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQ1Q§l_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~l1 _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111~ 
57- 74-B GATEV\OOD 8,000 8,000 63.20 ACCT- 17507 

EPES ED~RD S JR OR SUSAN A 5, 661 DEFERRED 5, 661 44.72 FH 9. 24 
19648 CLUB LAKE RD SH 9. 24 
MONTGOMERY VILLAGE MD 20886 AC 3. 56 CL 2 2, 339 2, 339 18.48 RO~NTY 

-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQ1Q§l_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~l1 _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ 111§ 
57- 79 PLANK RD 229,400 136,100 365,500 2, 887.45 ACCT- 2736 

ETHEL WDANI EL ASSET PROTECTION TR 121,209 DEFERRED 121,209 957.55 FH 964.95 
TRUSTEES DANIEL THOMAS & LAV\SON BEV SH 964. 95 
8118RIVERROAD AC 68.74CL5 108,191 136,100 244,291 1,929.90 RO~NTY 
Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~~~----------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~l§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1l~~ 

46- 73-A GRAVELLY RUN 24,900 24,900 196.71 ACCT- 7381 
EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S 13,488 DEFERRED 13,488 106.56 FH 45.08 
14432 HARDI ~YS Ml LL RD SH 45.07 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 19.00 CL 2 11,412 11,412 90.15 RO~NTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQl~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1l~§ 

46- 74 GRAVELY RUN 32,500 32,500 256.75 ACCT- 7378 
EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S 12,645 DEFERRED 12,645 99.90 FH 78.43 
14432 HARDI ~YS Ml LL RD SH 78. 42 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 25.00 CL 5 19,855 19,855 156.85 RO~NTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQl~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1l~~ 

46- 76- B OFF RT 613 49, 500 49, 500 391. 05 ACCT- 7379 
EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S 27,819 DEFERRED 27,819 219. 77 FH 85.64 
14432 HARDI ~YS Ml LL RD SH 85.64 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 33. 00 CL 5 21, 681 21, 681 171. 28 RO~NTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQl~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1l§Q 

47- 16-A 65,500 65,500 517.45 ACCT-
EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S 31, 191 DEFERRED 31, 191 246.41 FH 
14432 HARDI ~YS Ml LL RD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 47.00 CL 5 34,309 34,309 271.04 RO~NTY 

7384 
1 35. 52 
1 35. 52 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQl~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§1 
59- 50 STAGE ROAD 50,000 50,000 395.00 ACCT- 9308 

EUBANKJOHNAORSUSANS DB-1571019 33,575 DEFERRED 33,575 265.24 FH 64.88 
14432 HARDI ~YS Ml LL RD SH 64.88 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 16,425 16,425 129.76 RO~NTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ1Q1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1l§~ 

59- 51 STAGE ROAD 149,400 149,400 1,180.26 ACCT- 9309 
EUBANKJOHNAORSUSANS DB-1571019 112,899 DEFERRED 112,899 891.90 FH 144.18 
14432 HARDI ~YS Ml LL RD SH 144.18 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 68.00 CL 5 ZN 36,501 36,501 288.36 RO~NTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ1Q1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
32, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
956, 400 

853, 200 
539,814 

313,386 

CLASS 6 

1 36' 100 

1 36' 100 

CLASS 7 

989, 300 
539,814 

449, 486 

CLASS 8 

7,815.47 
4,264.53 

3,550.94 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

59- 51-A STAGE ROAD 12,000 12,000 94.80 ACCT-
EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S 9, 372 DEFERRED 9, 372 74.04 FH 
14432 HARDI \flAYS Ml LL RD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 4. 00 CL 2 ZN 2, 628 2, 628 20. 76 RO\f\ANTY 

80 

6536 
10. 38 
10. 38 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ1Q1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§1 
72- 44 STAGE ROAD 9, 000 9, 000 71. 10 ACCT- 6537 

EUBANK JOHN A OR SUSAN S 7, 423 DEFERRED 7, 423 58.64 FH 6. 23 
14432 HARDI \flAYS Ml LL RD SH 6. 23 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 3. 00 CL 2 ZN 1, 577 1, 577 12.46 RO\f\ANTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ1Q1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1l§~ 

33- 37 GRAVELLY RUN 40,300 40,300 318.37 ACCT- 10768 
EUBANK SUSAN SHELL & SHELL CARL V 27,894 DEFERRED 27,894 220. 36 FH 49.01 
JR SH 49.00 
14432 HARDI \flAYS Ml LL ROAD AC 25.75 CL 5 12,406 12,406 98.01 RO\f\ANTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ 1~~l_QQQ1~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1l§§ 

41- 16 GRUBBY ROAD 134,200 157,300 291,500 2,302.85 ACCT- 3040 
EVANS \f\AL TER SCOTT OR SANDRA K 91, 628 DEFERRED 91, 628 723. 86 FH 789. 50 
9624 ~I TE OAK RD SH 789. 49 
FORD VA 23850 AC 38.40 CL 5 42,572 157,300 199,872 1,578.99 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1~§§_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ ___ 1l~§ 

62- 33- B MALONES ROAD 35, 600 35, 600 281. 24 ACCT- 8292 
EVERETTANNP DB-0181023 26,860 DEFERRED 26,860 212.19 FH 34.53 
26819 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 34.52 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 17.80 CL 2 ZN 8,740 8,740 69.05 RO\f\ANTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~1_QQQ1~Q]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§Q1 

95- 21 \f\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 168,500 168,500 1, 331.15 ACCT- 242 
EVERETT ANN P & JONES RUBY PARSON 116,079 DEFERRED 116,079 917.02 FH 207.07 
& PARSON THOMAS WI V ET AL SH 207.06 
26819COURTHOUSERD AC 93.00CL5 ZN 52,421 52,421 414.13 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ11l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§Q~ 

29- 76 ROUTE626 243,600 3,500 247,100 1,952.09 ACCT- 8290 
EVERETTCHRISTOPHERLANCE&LEE 179,721 DEFERRED 179,721 1,419.80 FH 266.15 
RANDOLPH & HARRIS FRANCES PARSON SH 266.14 
26819 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 115.00 CL 6 63,879 3, 500 67,379 532.29 NAMOZI NE 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~----------------------1~~1_QQQQQQQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§1~ 

46- 10 QUAKER ROAD 165, 700 165, 700 1, 309. 03 ACCT- 3442 
FARRISH HORACE SNEAD & DB 2101109 108,760 DEFERRED 108,760 859.20 FH 224.92 
FRANCES W SH 224. 91 
P 0 BOX 1507 AC 93. 41 CL 5 56, 940 56, 940 449. 83 RO\f\ANTY 

PBL~~E-9E9B9E_Y6 __ ~1§1~-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1§1~ 
70- 1 HAW<I NS RUN 44, 000 41, 600 85, 600 676. 24 ACCT- 3448 

FAULCON JAMES C 13, 430 DEFERRED 13, 430 106. 10 FH 285. 07 
1 5 9 2 0 HA Ml L TON ARMS ROAD S H 2 8 5 . 0 7 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 14.00 CL 2 ZN 30,570 41,600 72,170 570.14 RO\f\ANTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1§§~ 
70- 3 HAW<INSRUN 160,000 160,000 1,264.00 ACCT- 3449 

FAULCON JAMES C 103,411 DEFERRED 103,411 816.95 FH 223.53 
1 5 9 2 0 HA Ml L TON ARMS ROAD S H 2 2 3 . 5 2 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 80.00 CL 5 ZN 56,589 56,589 447.05 RO\f\ANTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1§§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
142,200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
826, 000 

1,012,900 
684, 578 

328' 322 

CLASS 6 
247,100 

202,400 

202,400 

CLASS 7 

1,215,300 
684, 578 

530, 722 

CLASS 8 

9,600.87 
5,408.16 

4' 192. 71 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

55- 12-A RT 645 PARCEL A 176,500 179,600 356,100 2, 813.19 ACCT-
FELTER DENNIS L SR & JOHNNIE B DB2531 33 120,716 DEFERRED 120,716 953.66 FH 
14254 GLEBE ROAD SH 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 63. 16 CL 5 ZN 55, 784 179, 600 235, 384 1, 859. 53 ROIMNTY 

81 

3457 
929. 77 
929. 76 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L __ ]] ________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 
69- 2- A ROUTE 649 & 40,400 71, 300 111, 700 882.43 ACCT- 3497 

FERRELL NEIL V\ELLONS ROUTE 650 18,665 DEFERRED 18,665 147.45 FH 367.49 
14101 LEW JONES ROAD DB2701 267 SH 367.49 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 8. 47 CL 2 21, 735 71, 300 93,035 734.98 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

69- 7 ROUTE 650 PARCEL A 24,400 24,400 192.76 ACCT- 2521 
FERRELL NEIL V\ELLONS 19,814 DEFERRED 19,814 156.53 FH 18.12 
14101 LEW JONES ROAD SH 18.11 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 6. 98 CL 2 4, 586 4, 586 36. 23 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 

69- A - 2- 1 DEW TT 309,200 309,200 2, 442.68 ACCT-
FERRELL ROBERT J & DB 2111378 214,303 DEFERRED 214,303 1,692.99 FH 
AGNES B SH 
17101MCKENNEYAVENUE AC 160.16CL6 94,897 94,897 749.69 SAPONY 

3496 
374. 85 
374. 84 

~E~II_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 
69- 18 SAPONY CREEK 755,400 755,400 5, 967.66 ACCT- 6429 

FIATP TIMBER LLC MEADOWBANK TRACT #DN-023 423,186 DEFERRED 423,186 3,343.17 FH 1,312.25 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 1, 312.24 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 510.00 CL 6 332,214 332,214 2, 624.49 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~~ 

69- 19 SAPONY CREEK 1,437,100 1,437,100 11,353.09 ACCT- 6430 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC MEADOV\BANK TRACT #DN- 027 805,975 DEFERRED 805,975 6, 367.20 FH 2, 492.95 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 2, 492.94 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 966. 05 CL 6 631, 125 631, 125 4, 985. 89 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~§ 

81- 19 BUCKSKINCREEKPORTIONOF 159,400 159,400 1,259.26 ACCT- 14550 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC PARKS TRACT DN#- 020 107,037 DEFERRED 107,037 845. 59 FH 206.84 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 206. 83 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 79.70 CL 5 52,363 52,363 413.67 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~1 

81- 20 BUCKSKIN CREEK 680,000 680,000 5, 372.00 ACCT- 6442 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC PORTION OF PARKS TRACT #D 456,620 DEFERRED 456,620 3, 607. 30 FH 882. 35 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 882.35 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 340. 00 CL 6 223, 380 223, 380 1, 764. 70 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~§ 

81- 21 NEAR ROUTE 40 121,600 121,600 960.64 ACCT- 6443 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC CARR TRACT #DN- 037 81,654 DEFERRED 81,654 645.07 FH 157. 79 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 157. 78 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 60. 80 CL 5 39, 946 39, 946 315. 57 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~~ 

81- 22 BUCKSKIN CREEK 44,000 44,000 347.60 ACCT- 6444 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC MASSENBURG TRACT #DN-055 29,546 DEFERRED 29,546 233.41 FH 57.10 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 57.09 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 22.00 CL 5 14,454 14,454 114.19 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
136, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
681' 100 

3,748,000 
2, 277,516 

1,470,484 

CLASS 6 
3,181,700 

250,900 

250,900 

CLASS 7 

3, 998,900 
2, 277,516 

1,721,384 

CLASS 8 

31' 591. 31 
17,992.37 

13,598.94 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

81- 30 BUTTERV\ORTH-TH\1\EAT 158,000 158,000 1,248.20 ACCT-
FI ATP Tl MBER LLC TRACT #DN-122 106,097 DEFERRED 106,097 838.17 FH 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 79.00 CL 5 51,903 51,903 410.03 SAPONY 

82 

6445 
205. 02 
205. 01 

bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§1 
81- 43-A SAPONYCREEKPORTIONOF 229,200 229,200 1,810.68 ACCT- 14548 

Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC MEADOW BANK TRACT #DN- 027 153, 102 DEFERRED 153, 102 1, 209. 51 FH 300. 59 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 300.58 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 118. 00 CL 6 76, 098 76, 098 601. 17 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§~ 

81- 44 SAPONY CREEK ZEHMER- LOVE 102,000 102,000 805.80 ACCT- 6448 
FIATPTIMBERLLC TRACT#DN-052 57,324 DEFERRED 57,324 452.86 FH 176.47 
Cl 0 FOREST I NVESTMENT ASSOCI ATES L P SH 1 76. 4 7 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 68.00 CL 5 44,676 44,676 352.94 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§1 

81- 45 SAPONY CREEK ZEHMER- LOVE 46,500 46,500 367.35 ACCT- 6449 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC TRACT #DN- 052 36,316 DEFERRED 36,316 286.90 FH 40.23 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 40.22 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 15.50 CL 2 10,184 10,184 80.45 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§1 

81- 46-B ROUTE 692 188,900 188,900 1,492.31 ACCT- 10729 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC TRACT 1786 126,846 DEFERRED 126,846 1, 002.08 FH 245. 12 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 245. 11 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 94.45 CL 5 62,054 62,054 490.23 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§~ 

81- - 2- 4 ROUTE 1 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 6452 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC CARR TRACT #DN- 053 23, 430 DEFERRED 23, 430 185. 10 FH 25. 95 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 25. 95 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 570 6, 570 51. 90 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§§ 

81- - 2- 5 ROUTE 1 68,100 68,100 537.99 ACCT- 6453 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC CARR TRACT #DN-053 53,186 DEFERRED 53,186 420.17 FH 58.91 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 58.91 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 22.70 CL 5 ZN 14,914 14,914 117.82 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§1 

82- 1 SAPONY CREEK PORTION OF 845,400 845,400 6, 678.66 ACCT- 14549 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC MEADOV\BANK TRACT #DN- 023 470,394 DEFERRED 470,394 3, 716.11 FH 1, 481.28 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 1, 481. 27 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 586.00 CL 6 ZN 375,006 375,006 2, 962.55 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§§ 

82- 9 SAPONY CREEK ZEHMER- LOVE 361,900 361,900 2, 859.01 ACCT- 6455 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC TRACT #DN- 052 266, 799 DEFERRED 266, 799 2, 107. 71 FH 375.65 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 375. 65 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 144. 75 CL 6 ZN 95, 101 95, 101 751. 30 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1Q 

82- 11 BUCKSKINCREEK 346,600 346,600 2,738.14 ACCT- 10746 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC TRACT 1934 255,507 DEFERRED 255,507 2, 018.51 FH 359.82 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 359.81 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 138. 65 CL 6 ZN 91, 093 91, 093 719. 63 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
76, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
517, 000 

2,376,600 
1,549,001 

827, 599 

CLASS 6 
1,783,100 

CLASS 7 

2,376,600 
1,549,001 

827, 599 

CLASS 8 

18,775.14 
12,237.12 

6,538.02 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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93- 17 STAGE ROAD J M BARNER 235, 300 235, 300 1, 858.87 ACCT-
FIATP TIMBER LLC TRACT 1462 138,892 DEFERRED 138,892 1,097.25 FH 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 150. 00 CL 6 ZN 96, 408 96, 408 761. 62 SAPONY 

83 

10732 
380. 81 
380. 81 

bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1~ 
93- 26 RT 40 CARTER BARNES 112,100 112,100 885.59 ACCT- 10734 

FIATP TIMBER LLC TRACT 1623 71,169 DEFERRED 71,169 562.24 FH 161.68 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 161. 67 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 62.30 CL 5 ZN 40,931 40,931 323.35 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

93- 28 STAGE ROAD 211,900 211,900 1,674.01 ACCT- 1856 
FIATPTIMBERLLC 118,873 DEFERRED 118,873 939.10 FH 367.46 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 367.45 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 142. 30 CL 6 ZN 93, 027 93, 027 734. 91 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

93- - 4- 1-B TRACTS 1B-30.7A,1C-66.8A, 225,500 225,500 1,781.45 ACCT- 1857 
FIATP TIMBER LLC 2-62.1A, RT 616 TUCKER LD 124,784 DEFERRED 124,784 985.79 FH 397.83 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 397.83 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 159.60 CL 6 ZN 100,716 100,716 795.66 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1~ 
100- - 1- 2 NOTT R TRACT 738 152,000 152,000 1,200.80 ACCT- 1693 
Fl ATP Tl MBER LLC W 0 LUCH- KELLY 102,068 DEFERRED 102,068 806.34 FH 197.23 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 197.23 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER SUITE 1250 AC 76. 00 CL 5 ZN 49, 932 49, 932 394. 46 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 

58- 50 STONY CREEK 128,800 128,800 1,017.52 ACCT- 10796 
Fl ELDS HORACE 94,964 DEFERRED 94,964 750.22 FH 133.65 
5 61 8 E Rl CH CT S H 1 3 3. 6 5 
Rl CHMOND VA 23225 AC 51. 50 CL 5 ZN 33,836 33,836 267. 30 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Qj]_QQQQ]§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§1 

54- - 1- A-N DOYLE LAND 67,200 67,200 530.88 ACCT- 3057 
Fl SHER JASON LEE PARCEL A NORTH 45,125 DEFERRED 45,125 356.49 FH 87.20 
10125 COX ROAD PB-0091002 SH 87.19 
FORD VA 23850 AC 33.60 CL 5 ZN 22,075 22,075 174.39 DARVI LLS 

-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1~Q1_QQ_f1 ____ ~L---~-----------------------------------------------------~---~Q1Q 
54- - 1- B-N DOYLE LAND 50,000 50,000 395.00 ACCT- 17964 

Fl SHER JASON LEE PARCEL B NORTH 33, 575 DEFERRED 33, 575 265. 24 FH 64. 88 
10125 COX ROAD SH 64.88 
FORD VA 23850 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 16,425 16,425 129.76 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~Q11 

26- 25 COX ROAD 189, 200 189, 200 1, 494. 68 ACCT-
FISHER MINNA H 111,577 DEFERRED 111,577 881.46 FH 
4419 COX ROAD SH 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 142.60 CL 6 77,623 77,623 613.22 DARVI LLS 

727 
306. 61 
306. 61 

-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQQQ~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~Q11 
26- 25- A OLD COX ROAD 8, 500 8, 500 67. 15 ACCT- 3601 

Fl SHER Ml NNA H 6, 266 DEFERRED 6, 266 49.50 FH 8. 83 
4419 COX ROAD SH 8. 82 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 3. 40 CL 2 2, 234 2, 234 17.65 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~11_QQQQ~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~Q1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
8' 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
510' 100 

1' 380, 500 
847,293 

533, 207 

CLASS 6 
861' 900 

CLASS 7 

1' 380, 500 
847,293 

533, 207 

CLASS 8 

10,905.95 
6, 693. 63 

4, 212.32 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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26- 2 3 
Fl SHER Ml NNA HO~RD 
4419 COX ROAD 
W LSONS VA 23894 
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LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

cox ROAD 

AC 2 5. 00 CL 5 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 84 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

78' 000 154,900 232,900 1' 8 39. 91 ACCT- 3600 
35, 203 DEFERRED 35, 203 2 78. 10 FH 780. 91 

SH 780. 90 
42' 797 154,900 197,697 1' 561. 81 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~Q11 
84- - 2- B PARCEL B RT 619 75,600 247,500 323,100 2, 552.49 ACCT- 12721 

Fl TTS JAMES L 31,258 DEFERRED 31,258 246.94 FH 1, 152. 78 
21870 COURTHOUSE RD SH 1,152.77 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 38.05 CL 5 ZN 44,342 247,500 291,842 2, 305.55 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ11Q]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~Q~1 

80- 8 GREAT BRANCH 85,200 85,200 673.08 ACCT- 3614 
Fl TZGERALD HERMAN W J R ET ALS 67, 129 DEFERRED 67, 129 530. 32 FH 71. 38 
CIO ALFONZA Fl TZGERALD SH 71.38 
2405ALDENCT AC 31.09CL5 18,071 18,071 142.76 SAPONY 
~9~§Bl~9E_Y6 __ ~~1~~--------------------~§ __ 11~L_11§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~Q§~ 

23- 6 PRINCE GEORGE Ll NE 440,000 440,000 3, 476.00 ACCT- 5376 
FLANK ROAD PROPERTIES LLC 429, 880 DEFERRED 429, 880 3, 396. 05 FH 39. 98 
3137 ~ODLAND LN SH 39.97 
ALEXANDRIA VA 22309 AC 22.00 CL 5 10,120 10,120 79.95 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~Ql1 

23- 7 PRINCE GEORGE Ll NE 156, 400 156, 400 1, 235. 56 ACCT- 5377 
FLANK ROAD PROPERTIES LLC 151,262 DEFERRED 151,262 1,194.97 FH 20.30 
3137 ~ODLAND LN SH 20.29 
ALEXANDRIA VA 22309 AC 7. 82 CL 2 5, 138 5, 138 40. 59 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~Ql1 

82- 16 SAPONY CREEK 201, 000 4, 000 205, 000 1, 619. 50 ACCT- 3628 
FLEMINGLA\f\RENCEC DB-1731314 125,028 DEFERRED 125,028 987.72 FH 315.89 
19531 OLD CRYORS RD SH 315.89 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 101.00 CL 6 ZN 75,972 4,000 79,972 631.78 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~~~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~Q§1 

66- 12 ROUTE 40 214,300 149,500 363,800 2, 874.02 ACCT- 1169 
FLEMING LA\f\RENCE C & CHRISTIE B DB-1661048 87,493 DEFERRED 87,493 691.19 FH 1,091.42 
19531 OLD CRYORS ROAD SH 1, 091.41 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 85.00 CL 5 ZN 126,807 149,500 276,307 2, 182.83 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~Q§~ 

17- - 5- 3 PARCEL 3 ROUTE 629 SPAIN 259,500 10,000 269,500 2, 129.05 ACCT- 3639 
FLOV\ERS JAMES G ESTATE 188,128 DEFERRED 188,128 1,486.21 FH 321.42 
P 0 BOX 127 DB2021 250 SH 321.42 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 90.60 CL 5 ZN 71,372 10,000 81,372 642.84 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1Q1 

20- 1-A N&WRR 92,000 92,000 726.80 ACCT- 8887 
FLOV\ERS JAMES G 71, 546 DEFERRED 71, 546 565.21 FH 80.80 
P 0 BOX 127 SH 80.79 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 34.00 CL 5 ZN 20,454 20,454 161.59 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1Q~ 

20- 3 COX ROAD 124, 700 124, 700 985. 13 ACCT- 8888 
FLOV\ERS JAMES G 78,799 DEFERRED 78,799 622.51 FH 181.31 
P 0 BOX 12 7 SH 1 81. 31 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 68.66 CL 5 ZN 45,901 45,901 362.62 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1Q§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
156, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,931,200 

1' 726, 700 
1' 265, 726 

460,974 

CLASS 6 
205, 000 

565, 900 2, 292,600 18' 111. 54 
1' 265, 726 9, 999. 22 

565, 900 1,026,874 8' 112. 32 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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18- - 3- C ROUTE 751 PARCEL C 95, 100 95, 100 751. 29 ACCT-
FLOV\ERS JAMES G & DANIEL JOAN Gl LL 70,101 DEFERRED 70,101 553.80 FH 
14919 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 38.05 CL 5 ZN 24,999 24,999 197.49 NAMOZI NE 

85 

2734 
98. 75 
98. 7 4 

----------------------------------------~-~QQ§_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1Q§ 
43- 7 CHURCHROAD 160,600 106,500 267,100 2,110.09 ACCT- 237 

FLOV\ERS MARJORIE J ANDREV\6 DB2401 76 113,863 DEFERRED 113,863 899. 52 FH 605.29 
P 0 BOX 475 SH 605.28 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 45.65 CL 5 46,737 106,500 153,237 1,210.57 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L-~11------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~11Q 
16- -13- 4 SOUTHERN Sl DE OF ROUTE 61 138,600 138,600 1,094.94 ACCT- 17855 

FLOYD THOMAS W & MARTHA D Dl V OF 0 L IMTKI NS EST LO 92,797 DEFERRED 92,797 733.10 FH 180.92 
406 lf\ATERFRONT DRIVE SH 180.92 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 76. 00 CL 5 ZN 45, 803 45, 803 361. 84 NAMOZI NE 

-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1Q1~_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~~~-----------------------------------------------------~---~1~Q 
17- - 8- D PARCEL D RT 611 105, 000 105, 000 829. 50 ACCT- 13642 

FLOYD THOMAS W & MARTHA D BLAND ESTATE 82,005 DEFERRED 82,005 647.84 FH 90.83 
406 lf\ATERFRONT DRIVE SH 90.83 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 35. 00 CL 5 ZN 22,995 22,995 181.66 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ1Q1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

17- - 8- E PARCEL E RT 611 295,000 67, 500 362, 500 2, 863. 75 ACCT- 13643 
FLOYD THOMAS W& MARTHA D BLAND ESTATE 220,196 DEFERRED 220,196 1,739.55 FH 562.10 
406 lf\ATERFRONT DRIVE SH 562.10 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 98.00 CL 5 ZN 74,804 67,500 142,304 1,124.20 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------~§--~~1L_~~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1~~ 
28- 46-A COLEMAN ACRES LOT 4 ROUTE 87,500 239,900 327,400 2, 586.46 ACCT- 14427 

FORD ALVA B JR & PAMELA F 31,911 DEFERRED 31,911 252.10 FH 1,167.18 
POBOX24 SH 1,167.18 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 62.78 CL 5 55,589 239,900 295,489 2, 334.36 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ]]§L_]]§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

28- 46- B COLEMAN ACRES LOT 5 ROUTE 73,500 73,500 580.65 ACCT- 14428 
FORD ALVA B JR & PAMELA F 33,232 DEFERRED 33,232 262.53 FH 159.06 
POBOX24 SH 159.06 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 61.29 CL 5 40,268 40,268 318.12 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

29- - 8- 3 COLEMAN ACRES LOT 3 ROUTE 17,400 17,400 137.46 ACCT- 14426 
FORD ALVA B JR & PAMELA F 13,596 DEFERRED 13,596 107.41 FH 15.03 
POBOX24 SH 15.02 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 5. 79 CL 2 3, 804 3, 804 30.05 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

6- 16 w-11 PPONOCK CREEK 176, 700 176, 700 1, 395. 93 ACCT- 3669 
FORD ELIZABETH DB-0181029 128,159 DEFERRED 128,159 1,012.46 FH 191.74 
Cl 0 W H FORD SH 191. 73 
609 Rl VERS BEND Cl R AC 76.60 CL 5 ZN 48,541 48,541 383.47 NAMOZI NE 
~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§1§ ___________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

41- 42-A EAST Sl DE ROUTE 622 156,000 342,000 498,000 3, 934.20 ACCT- 15978 
FORD ROBERT E JR 88,464 DEFERRED 88,464 698.87 FH 1, 617.67 
11201 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 1,617.66 
FORD VA 23850 AC 50.00 CL 5 67,536 342,000 409,536 3, 235.33 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
1 7' 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
2, 043, 900 

1' 305, 400 
874, 324 

431' 076 

CLASS 6 

755, 900 

755, 900 

CLASS 7 

2, 061' 300 
874, 324 

1,186,976 

CLASS 8 

16,284.27 
6,907.18 

9,377.09 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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39- 24 GRUBBY ROAD 98,800 98,800 780. 52 ACCT-
FORREST MADELINE V & SPI CELY JOYCE 72,848 DEFERRED 72,848 575. 50 FH 
ET AL Cl 0 MADELI NE FORREST SH 
715 MAl DEN COl CE LN APT PV308 AC 39. 50 CL 5 ZN 25, 952 25, 952 205. 02 DARVI LLS 

86 

9962 
102. 51 
102. 51 

~6I9~§Yl11E_~~--~1~~§~~11Q ______________ ~--~QQ~_QQQQ~§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§1 
31- 21 w-liTE OAK RD 239,300 239,300 1,890.47 ACCT- 2102 

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 176,425 DEFERRED 176,425 1,393.76 FH 248.36 
Ll VI NG TRUST SH 248. 35 
719 1/\ESTOVER AVENUE AC 95.70 CL 5 62,875 62,875 496.71 ROIMNTY 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQl_QQQ1~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§§ 

31- 24 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 450,000 124,400 574,400 4, 537.76 ACCT- 2141 
FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 308,660 DEFERRED 308,660 2, 438.41 FH 1, 049.68 
LIVINGTRUST SH 1,049.67 
719 1/\ESTOVER AVE AC 147.00 CL 6 141,340 124,400 265,740 2,099.35 NAMOZINE 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQl_QQQ1~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§~ 

31- 35 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 99,000 99,000 782.10 ACCT- 517 
FORRESTPCLAYJRREVOCABLE 66,478 DEFERRED 66,478 525.18 FH 128.46 
Ll VI NG TRUST SH 128. 46 
719 1/\ESTOVER AVE AC 49.50 CL 5 32,522 32,522 256.92 NAMOZI NE 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQQ_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11Q 

31- 36 w-11 TE OAK RD 308,000 308,000 2, 433.20 ACCT- 2130 
FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 210,078 DEFERRED 210,078 1,659.62 FH 386.79 
Ll VI NG TRUST THE SH 386. 79 
719 1/\ESTOVER AVE AC 150.00 CL 6 97,922 97,922 773.58 NAMOZI NE 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

31- -13- A PARCELASOUTHSIDE 52,600 52,600 415.54 ACCT- 14342 
FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE RT 613 45,688 DEFERRED 45,688 360.94 FH 27.30 
Ll VI NG TRUST SH 27. 30 
7191/\ESTOVERAVENUE AC 10.52CL2 6,912 6,912 54.60 ROIMNTY 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQl_QQQ1~~§_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~§] _____________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 
31--13- B PARCELBSOUTHSIDE 30,800 30,800 243.32 ACCT- 2129 

FORRESTPCLAYJRREVOCABLE RT613 27,720 DEFERRED 27,720 218.99 FH 12.17 
Ll VI NG TRUST SH 12.16 
719 1/\ESTOVER AVENUE AC 6. 16 CL 2 3, 080 3, 080 24. 33 ROIMNTY 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQl_QQQ1~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 
31-A- 1- 5 GRAVELLYRUN 68,500 68,500 541.15 ACCT- 3046 

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 56,992 DEFERRED 56,992 450.24 FH 45.46 
Ll VI NG TRUST SH 45. 45 
719 1/\ESTOVER AVE AC 18.06 CL 2 11,508 11,508 90.91 ROIMNTY 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQQ_QQQ11~Q_QQ_f1 ___ 11L ___ § _____________________________________________________ ~---~111 
31-A- 1- 6 GRAVELLY RUN 72,000 72,000 568.80 ACCT- 3456 

FORRESTPCLAYJRREVOCABLE 60,174 DEFERRED 60,174 475.37 FH 46.72 
LIVINGTRUST SH 46.71 
719 1/\ESTOVER AVE AC 18. 00 CL 2 11, 826 11, 826 93. 43 ROIMNTY 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQ1Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 
31-A- 1- 7 GRAVELLY RUN 72,000 72,000 568.80 ACCT- 9488 

FORRESTPCLAYJRREVOCABLE 60,174 DEFERRED 60,174 475.37 FH 46.72 
LIVINGTRUST SH 46.71 
719 1/\ESTOVER AVE AC 18. 00 CL 2 11, 826 11, 826 93. 43 ROIMNTY 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ~~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
295, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
437, 100 

1,491,000 
1,085,237 

405, 763 

CLASS 6 
882,400 

124, 400 1,615,400 12' 761. 66 
1,085,237 8' 5 73. 38 

124, 400 530,163 4' 188. 28 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

31-A- 1- 8 GRAVELLY RUN 38,700 38,700 305.73 ACCT-
FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 30,087 DEFERRED 30,087 237.69 FH 
Ll VI NG TRUST THE SH 
719 1/\ESTOVER AVE AC 18.00 CL 2 8,613 8,613 68.04 ROIMNTY 

87 

21 31 
34. 02 
34. 02 

~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQQ§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 
31-A- 1- 9 GRAVELLY RUN 74,200 171,000 245,200 1,937.08 ACCT- 2132 

FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 40,116 DEFERRED 40,116 316.92 FH 810.08 
Ll VI NG TRUST THE SH 810.08 
719 1/\ESTOVER AVE AC 17.00 CL 2 34,084 171,000 205,084 1,620.16 ROIMNTY 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQQ§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11§ 

32- 63 CHAMBERLAIN BED 175,800 175,800 1, 388.82 ACCT- 2133 
FORREST P CLAY JR REVOCABLE 142,940 DEFERRED 142,940 1,129.23 FH 129.80 
Ll VI NG TRUST THE SH 129. 79 
719 1/\ESTOVER AVE AC 53.60 CL 5 32,860 32,860 259.59 ROIMNTY 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQQ§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§Q 

32- 64-A w-11 TE OAK ROAD 176,100 177,700 353,800 2, 795.02 ACCT- 2134 
FORRESTPCLAYJRREVOCABLE 108,450 DEFERRED 108,450 856.76 FH 969.13 
Ll VI NG TRUST THE SH 969. 13 
719 1/\ESTOVER AVENUE AC 34.60 CL 5 67,650 177,700 245,350 1,938.26 ROIMNTY 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Ql __________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQQ§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§1 

28- 43- B PART OF HISCOCK PLACE 65,100 2, 700 67,800 535.62 ACCT- 3700 
Fow_KES EDYTHE W ( IMLNUT SPRINGS) 54, 655 DEFERRED 54, 655 431. 77 FH 51. 93 
6113 WLLIAMSBURG BLVD SH 51.92 
ARLINGTON VA 22207 AC 19.32 CL 2 10,445 2, 700 13,145 103.85 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~lQQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Q§ 

28- 37-A COX ROAD 203,900 203,900 1,610.81 ACCT- 3697 
Fow_KES EDYTHE WMER DB 113172 161,845 DEFERRED 161,845 1,278.58 FH 166.12 
6113 WLLIAMSBURG BLVD SH 166.11 
ARLINGTON VA 22207 AC 73.57 CL 5 42,055 42,055 332.23 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Q~ 

28- 42 NEAR FORD 333, 000 126, 000 459, 000 3, 626. 10 ACCT- 3698 
Fow_KES EDYTHE W MER DB 2071240 240,290 DEFERRED 240,290 1, 898.29 FH 863.91 
6113 WLLIAMSBURG BLVD SH 863.90 
ARLINGTON VA 22207 AC 113.00 CL 6 92,710 126,000 218,710 1,727.81 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1Q 

28- 43 \/\ESTERN PORTION HISCOCK 174, 000 174, 000 1, 374. 60 ACCT- 3699 
Fow_KESEDYTHEWMER PLACETRACT14 134,957 DEFERRED 134,957 1,066.16 FH 154.22 
6113 WLLIAMSBURG BLVD DB 2421376 SH 154.22 
ARLINGTON VA 22207 AC 61. 60 CL 5 39,043 39,043 308.44 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~11 

53- 21 MANSONSCHURCHROAD 120,900 120,900 955.11 ACCT- 2216 
FRANCHOK LOIS CLIBORNE & VIB231249 90,135 DEFERRED 90,135 712.07 FH 121.52 
ROBERT ALEX SH 121. 52 
8500 SEBERA RD AC 47.40 CL 5 ZN 30,765 30,765 243.04 DARVI LLS 

PBL~~E-9E9B9E_Y6 __ ~1§1~-----------------~---~1L_~1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~1 
54- 6 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 200,000 200,000 1, 580.00 ACCT- 5498 

FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M HUTCHESON DB-1781227 147,440 DEFERRED 147,440 1,164.78 FH 207.61 
TRUSTEES-- Ll VI NG TRUST SH 207.61 
8047 w-11 TTl NG DR AC 80.00 CL 5 ZN 52,560 52,560 415.22 DARVI LLS 
~~6§§6§_Y6 __ ~Q11~-------------------------1~~~-QQQ11§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
351' 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 228, 400 

1,561,700 
1' 1 50' 915 

410,785 

CLASS 6 
459, 000 

477,400 2,039,100 16' 108. 89 
1' 1 50' 915 9' 092. 25 

477,400 888,185 7' 016. 64 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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66- 32 MANSON CHURCH ROAD 32,300 32,300 255.17 ACCT-
FRANKLI N D & BRENDA M HUTCHESON HI TE PLACE 18,142 DEFERRED 18,142 143.32 FH 
Ll VI NG TRUST SH 
8047 w-liTTING DRIVE AC 21.55 CL 5 ZN 14,158 14,158 111.85 DARVILLS 

88 

3225 
55. 93 
55. 92 

~~6§§6§_Y6 __ ~Q11~-------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~1~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~11 
66- 33 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 170, 300 170, 300 1, 345. 37 ACCT- 3226 

FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M HUTCHESON JAMES PLACE 118,982 DEFERRED 118,982 939.96 FH 202.71 
TRUSTEES - Ll VI NG TRUST SH 202. 70 
8047w-liTTINGDR AC 78.11CL5 ZN 51,318 51,318 405.41 DARVILLS 
~~6§§6§_Y6 __ ~Q11~-------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~1~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

69- 20 NEARDEWTT 155,400 155,400 1,227.66 ACCT- 5470 
FRITTER FAMILY Ll Ml TED PARTNERSHIP 97,917 DEFERRED 97,917 773.54 FH 227.06 
9209 SHELTON PO NTE DR SH 227. 06 
MECHANICSVILLE VA 23116 AC 90.60 CL 5 ZN 57,483 57,483 454.12 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 

58- 15 FLAT FOOT ROAD 174, 200 174, 200 1, 376. 18 ACCT- 3759 
GALUSHA LAND LLC PB131 56 96,203 DEFERRED 96,203 760.00 FH 308.09 
8916 TOLMAN RD SH 308.09 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 124.15 CL 6 ZN 77,997 77,997 616.18 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1~l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

58- 19 FLAT FOOT ROAD 81, 400 81, 400 643. 06 ACCT- 3760 
GALUSHA LAND LLC 58, 339 DEFERRED 58, 339 460.88 FH 91.09 
8916 TOLMAN RD SH 91.09 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 37.20 CL 5 ZN 23,061 23,061 182.18 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1~l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

70- 29 HAW<I NS CHURCH ROAD 130, 200 130, 200 1, 028. 58 ACCT- 3755 
GALUSHA LAND LLC 87,416 DEFERRED 87,416 690.59 FH 169.00 
8916 TOLMAN RD SH 168.99 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 65. 12 CL 5 ZN 42,784 42,784 337.99 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1~l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

70- 34 HAW<I NS ROAD 53,000 53,000 418.70 ACCT- 3756 
GALUSHA LAND LLC 35, 589 DEFERRED 35, 589 281. 15 FH 68. 78 
8916 TOLMAN RD SH 68. 77 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 26.50 CL 5 ZN 17,411 17,411 137.55 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1~l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

70- 49 CHURCH ROAD 275,100 275,100 2, 173.29 ACCT- 3761 
GALUSHA LAND LLC HAW<I NS ROAD 205, 509 DEFERRED 205, 509 1, 623. 52 FH 274. 89 
8916 TOLMAN RD SH 274.88 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 125.00 CL 6 ZN 69,591 69,591 549.77 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1~l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

72- 28 FLAT FOOT ROAD 157,100 157,100 1,241.09 ACCT- 3757 
GALUSHA LAND LLC 114,296 DEFERRED 114,296 902.94 FH 169.08 
8916 TOLMAN RD SH 169.07 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 68. 90 CL 5 ZN 42,804 42,804 338. 15 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1~l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11§ 

40- 12 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 107,900 500 108,400 856.36 ACCT- 6899 
GAMMON MARY CATHERINE L 75,796 DEFERRED 75,796 598.79 FH 128.79 
12008 HAW<I NS ROAD SH 128.78 
FORD VA 23850 AC 54.44 CL 5 ZN 32,104 500 32,604 257.57 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQQQ§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
888, 100 

1' 336, 900 
908,189 

428' 711 

CLASS 6 
449, 300 

500 

500 

CLASS 7 

1' 337,400 
908,189 

429' 211 

CLASS 8 

10,565.46 
7,174.69 

3,390.77 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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40- 39 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 64, 100 64, 100 506. 39 ACCT-
GAMMON MARY CATHERINE L 37,282 DEFERRED 37,282 294. 53 FH 
12008 HAW<I NS ROAD SH 
FORD VA 23850 AC 50.60 CL 5 26,818 26,818 211.86 DARVI LLS 

89 

6902 
105. 93 
105. 93 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQQQ§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 
65- 13 BEAVERPOND 162,800 79,500 242,300 1,914.17 ACCT- 3764 

GAMMONWLLIAMH&WLKINSJANIEG PARCELA 98,319 DEFERRED 98,319 776.72 FH 568.73 
9620 POCAHONTAS TRAI L SH 568. 72 
PROVIDENCE FORGE VA 23140 AC 76.20 CL 5 ZN 64,481 79,500 143,981 1,137.45 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQQ1§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

33- -11- 1 US NO 1 & ROUTE 613 45,300 45,300 357.87 ACCT- 4653 
GARLAND W & AGNES H HARRISON TRACT 1 41,680 DEFERRED 41,680 329.27 FH 14.30 
REVOCABLE TRUST SH 14.30 
22 30 3 DABNEY Ml L L ROAD AC 7. 32 CL 2 3, 620 3, 620 28. 60 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q1 _______________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~~ 

32- 21 PART OF GRAVELLY RUN ROPE 1,125,900 1,125,900 8,894.61 ACCT- 6328 
GARNETT JAMES WJR & SONDRA S TRACT #DN-157 PARCELS B C 622,808 DEFERRED 622,808 4,920.18 FH 1,987.22 
5368 LOCKETT ROAD TRACT #DN- 195 BOISSEAU RD SH 1, 987. 21 
Rl CE VA 23966 AC 797. 80 CL 6 503, 092 503, 092 3, 974. 43 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~111_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1~~-----------------------------------------------------~---~111 
17- - 3- A COX ROAD Dl VI Sl ON OF 55, 600 55, 600 439. 24 ACCT- 3768 

GARRETT D D & ANN J ELEANOR FORD LAND 46,468 DEFERRED 46,468 367.10 FH 36.07 
14614 COX ROAD DB-1841 351 SH 36.07 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 13.90 CL 2 ZN 9,132 9,132 72.14 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~11§ 
17- - 2- B COX ROAD RT 460 66, 300 66, 300 523. 77 ACCT- 5959 

GARRETT D D & ANNE J PARCEL 2 55,414 DEFERRED 55,414 437.77 FH 43.00 
14614 COX ROAD SH 43.00 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 16.57 CL 2 ZN 10,886 10,886 86.00 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L-~§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~11~ 
17- - 2- B- 2 ROUTE 751 4, 000 19, 200 23, 200 183. 28 ACCT- 3770 

GARRETTDAYTOND&ANNEJ JONESLAND 2,055 DEFERRED 2,055 16.23 FH 83.53 
14614 COX RD DB 2201278 SH 83. 52 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 2.96 CL 2 ZN 1,945 19,200 21,145 167.05 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1§Q 
88- 5 HALIFAXROADTRACTS#1,2, 289,300 60,800 350,100 2,765.79 ACCT- 3774 

GARTER ARTHUR G JR & 3, 4, 5 & PARTS A, B, C, D 206,998 DEFERRED 206,998 1, 635.28 FH 565.26 
DEBORAHH DB2151106 SH 565.25 
15511 EMERALD ROAD AC 109.30 CL 6 ZN 82,302 60,800 143,102 1,130.51 ROIMNTY 

§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1Q§ 
88- 12 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 35,200 35,200 278.08 ACCT- 8373 

GARTER ARTHUR G JR & DEBORAH H 26,369 DEFERRED 26,369 208.32 FH 34.88 
15511 EMERALD ROAD SH 34. 88 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 15.00 CL 2 ZN 8, 831 8, 831 69.76 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ11Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1Q1 

48- 60- C TRACT G EAST Sl DE RT 605 125, 800 125, 800 993. 82 ACCT- 15980 
GARTMAN MARY TAYLOR 98,203 DEFERRED 98,203 775.80 FH 109.01 
13446 MONKS NECK ROAD SH 109.01 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 47.00 CL 5 ZN 27,597 27,597 218.02 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1Q~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
225, 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
432, 200 

1' 974, 300 
1,235,596 

738, 704 

CLASS 6 
1,476,000 

159,500 

159,500 

CLASS 7 

2,133,800 
1,235,596 

898,204 

CLASS 8 

16,857.02 
9,761.20 

7, 095.82 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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24- 3 COX ROAD 91, 300 64, 900 156, 200 1, 233. 98 ACCT-
GATES JANE H DB 2381213 59,947 DEFERRED 59,947 473.58 FH 
518 COX ROAD SH 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 22. 76 CL 5 31, 353 64,900 96,253 760.40 DARVI LLS 

90 

3781 
380. 20 
380. 20 

----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 
60- 47 FLAT FOOT ROAD 300,200 8,100 308,300 2, 435.57 ACCT- 6830 

GATTISJAMESE&ALLENAW PART8 211,704 DEFERRED 211,704 1,672.46 FH 381.56 
23611 CARSON ROAD SH 381. 55 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 113. 67 CL 6 ZN 88,496 8, 100 96, 596 763. 11 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

60- 47-A SOUTHSIDEROUTE703 48,500 203,300 251,800 1,989.22 ACCT- 16028 
GATTISJAMESE&ALLENAW 18,356 DEFERRED 18,356 145.01 FH 922.11 
23611 CARSON ROAD SH 922.10 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 8. 83 CL 2 ZN 30, 144 203, 300 233,444 1, 844.21 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ~~1~_QQ_f1 __ 1§~L_1Q1 _____________________________________________________ ~---~1~~ 

60- 50-A NORTH Sl DE OF ST RTE 711 62,300 62,300 492.17 ACCT- 18369 
GATTIS JAMES E OR ALLENA W 45,941 DEFERRED 45,941 362.93 FH 64.62 
23611 CARSON RD SH 64. 62 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 24.90 CL 5 16,359 16,359 129.24 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ1~§1_QQ_f1_~QQ~L1~§1-----------------------------------------------------~---~1~1 
52- 32 w-11 TMORE RD 298,200 82,300 380,500 3, 005.95 ACCT- 9075 

GAULDIN CHARLOTTE R RT 651 204,023 DEFERRED 204,023 1, 611. 78 FH 697.09 
5104 w-11 TMORE ROAD SH 697.08 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 120.39 CL 6 ZN 94,177 82,300 176,477 1,394.17 DARVILLS 
----------------------------------------~§_l~~§_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

65- 3 BEAVER POND 133, 700 133, 700 1, 056. 23 ACCT- 3786 
GAULDIN CHARLOTTE R DB 243155 105,360 DEFERRED 105,360 832.34 FH 111.95 
5104 w-11 TMORE ROAD SH 111. 94 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 48.87 CL 5 ZN 28,340 28,340 223.89 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1~~ 
52- 36 ROUTE 40 234,100 103,500 337,600 2, 667.04 ACCT- 7295 

GAULDIN PHYLLIS MYRNA 166, 278 DEFERRED 166, 278 1, 313. 60 FH 676. 72 
16203 OLD CRYORS RD SH 676.72 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 81.50 CL 5 67,822 103,500 171,322 1,353.44 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------~---~~L __ §Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~11Q 
65- NORTH Sl DE OF RT 651 155,800 155,800 1,230.82 ACCT- 1014 

GEAR JASON T 128,015 DEFERRED 128,015 1,011.32 FH 109.75 
143 BOULDER BLVD SH 109.75 
MANSON NC 27553 AC 50.90 CL 5 ZN 27,785 27,785 219.50 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ11§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

31- 7 PARCEL B RT 627 & 714,000 714,000 5, 640.60 ACCT- 11035 
GFP Tl MBERLANDS LLLP RT 645 524,813 DEFERRED 524,813 4, 146.02 FH 747.29 
6304 PEAKE ROAD SH 747. 29 
MACON GA 31210 AC 291. 76 CL 6 189, 187 189, 187 1, 494. 58 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQl~Q]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§§ 

91- 25 CUT BANK ROAD 110,000 110,000 869.00 ACCT- 3905 
GHOLSON TRIAL 73,664 DEFERRED 73,664 581.95 FH 143.53 
Cl 0 THOMAS Dl LLARD SH 143. 52 
10011 FOLSOM BLVD 274 AC 55.85 CL 5 ZN 36,336 36,336 287.05 SAPONY 
§6~Bb~E~l9_~6--~~§~l ____________________ ~§_QQ~Q_QQQQ1§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
251' 800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
955, 600 

2,148,100 
1' 538' 101 

609, 999 

CLASS 6 
1' 402,800 

462,100 2, 610,200 20,620. 58 
1' 538' 101 12' 1 50. 99 

462,100 1,072,099 8' 469. 59 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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62- - 8- HALl FAX ROAD 367,800 367,800 2, 905.62 ACCT-
GHZ LLC PARCELS 1 THRU 4 284,707 DEFERRED 284,707 2, 249.19 FH 
Cl 0 ED\f\ARD A Gl VENS SH 
4424 CHANDLER LANE AC 146.30 CL 6 ZN 83,093 83,093 656.43 ROIMNTY 

91 

16687 
328. 22 
328. 21 

YLB9l~l6_§Eb~~-Y6 __ ~11~~----------------~§ __ 1§~L ___ 1 _______ f1 ___ 11L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 
19- 67 CLAIBORNE ROAD 170,200 106,300 276,500 2, 184.35 ACCT- 3909 

Gl ANNOTTI KERRY L & SHIRLEY H 109,173 DEFERRED 109,173 862.47 FH 660.94 
TRUSTEES SH 660. 94 
P 0 BOX 43 AC 67. 25 CL 5 ZN 61,027 106, 300 167, 327 1, 321.88 NAMOZI NE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~-----------------------~QQ1_QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~~ 

33- 10 PLANK ROAD 120,500 1,000 121,500 959.85 ACCT- 3921 
Gl BBS LEW S E & JEAN F DB 2411335 97,229 DEFERRED 97,229 768.11 FH 95.87 
9502 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 95. 87 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 40. 20 CL 5 23, 271 1, 000 24, 271 191. 74 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~1§ 
33- 10-A PLANK RD US 1 287,900 170,000 457,900 3, 617.41 ACCT- 3922 

GIBBSLEWSE&JEANF DB-1781151 215,186 DEFERRED 215,186 1,699.97 FH 958.72 
9502 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 958. 72 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 77.95 CL 5 72,714 170,000 242,714 1,917.44 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~11 
38- 23-B IllEST SIDE OF ROUTE 643 293,500 15,500 309,000 2,441.10 ACCT- 3932 

GIBBSSARAHL \f\B231190 190,261 DEFERRED 190,261 1,503.06 FH 469.02 
4724 GRUBBY ROAD SH 469.02 
WLSONS VA 23894 AC 136.50 CL 6 ZN 103,239 15,500 118,739 938.04 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~1~ 
39- GRUBBY ROAD 323,500 323,500 2, 555.65 ACCT- 3930 

GIBBSSARAHL \f\B231190 244,829 DEFERRED 244,829 1,934.15 FH 310.75 
4724 GRUBBY ROAD SH 310.75 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 125.00 CL 6 ZN 78,671 78,671 621.50 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~---~1L_1~Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~11 
39- 2 GRUBBY ROAD 363, 500 103, 100 466, 600 3, 686. 14 ACCT- 3931 

Gl BBS SARAH L \f\B231 190 265,662 DEFERRED 265,662 2, 098.73 FH 793.71 
4724 GRUBBY ROAD SH 793. 70 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 131. 60 CL 6 ZN 97,838 103, 100 200,938 1, 587.41 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~---~1L_1~Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~11 
39- 29-A GRUBBY ROAD 99,600 9,200 108,800 859.52 ACCT- 3925 

Gl BBS SHARON L 50,765 DEFERRED 50,765 401.04 FH 229.24 
12614 W LSON RD SH 229.24 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 41.80 CL 5 ZN 48,835 9, 200 58,035 458.48 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQQ~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

82- 8-B SOUTHSIDERT692 91,100 17,900 109,000 861.10 ACCT- 15586 
Gl BBS SHIRLEY H0\1\ERTON OR lf\ARREN A PARCEL B 41, 397 DEFERRED 41, 397 327.04 FH 267.03 
P 0 BOX 212 SH 267.03 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 32.07 CL 5 ZN 49,703 17,900 67,603 534.06 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 __ 1~1L_1§1 _____________________________________________________ ~---~~1§ 

56- 2- D NORTH Sl DE ROUTE 645 35, 000 35, 000 276. 50 ACCT- 14102 
Gl BBS THOMAS E & NANCY C 31, 500 DEFERRED 31, 500 248.85 FH 13.83 
14210 SCOTTS RD SH 13.82 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 7. 00 CL 2 3, 500 3, 500 27.65 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L-~1Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
35, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 073, 700 

2,152,600 
1' 530, 709 

621' 891 

CLASS 6 
1' 466, 900 

423, 000 2,575,600 20,347. 24 
1' 530, 709 12' 092. 61 

423, 000 1' 044, 891 8' 2 54. 63 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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43- 30 STONY CREEK 196, 400 3, 000 199, 400 1, 575. 26 ACCT-
GIBBSTHOMASESR&NANCYC 160,759 DEFERRED 160,759 1,270.00 FH 
14210 SCOTTS RD SH 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 66.29 CL 5 35,641 3, 000 38,641 305.26 ROIMNTY 

92 

3929 
1 52. 63 
1 52. 63 

-------------------------------------------~QQ2_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 
38- 16 GRUBBY ROAD - W LSON RD 5, 000 5, 000 39. 50 ACCT- 3912 

Gl BBS W LLI AM E & JANICE B 4, 000 DEFERRED 4, 000 31. 60 FH 3. 95 
11534 W LSON ROAD SH 3. 95 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 2. 00 CL 2 ZN 1, 000 1, 000 7. 90 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]QlL_~§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~2 
38- 17 GRUBBY ROAD 152,400 12,200 164,600 1,300.34 ACCT- 3913 

Gl BBS W LLI AM E & JANICE B 70,205 DEFERRED 70,205 554.62 FH 372.86 
11534 W LSON ROAD SH 372.86 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 41.17 CL 5 82,195 12,200 94,395 745.72 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ]QlL-~§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~l 

36- 5 A C L RR 159, 700 159, 700 1, 261. 63 ACCT- 3941 
Gl ESECKE MARGUERITE HUBBARD DB 2371293 133, 466 DEFERRED 133, 466 1, 054. 38 FH 103. 63 
3223 HASTINGS ROAD SH 103. 62 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 39.93 CL 5 26,234 26,234 207.25 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~22 
38- 15 GRUBBY ROAD 63,000 106,700 169,700 1,340.63 ACCT- 3950 

Gl LL DALE P DB 2401143 32,232 DEFERRED 32,232 254.63 FH 543.00 
11711 W LSON ROAD SH 543. 00 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 30,768 106,700 137,468 1,086.00 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~§§ 

16- - 6- 14 ALIFF ACRES RT 611 136,300 110,500 246,800 1,949.72 ACCT- 13785 
Gl LL TERROLL K & TERRY L LOT 14 93,016 DEFERRED 93,016 734.83 FH 607.45 
12242 TRI Nl TY DRIVE SH 607. 44 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 28.83 CL 5 ZN 43,284 110,500 153,784 1, 214.89 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~111_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11Q _______________________________________________ Q2§ ___ ~---~~~1 

92- 10-A EAST Sl DE OF ROUTE 709 72,000 72,000 568.80 ACCT- 17617 
Gl LLEN\f\ATER W LLETTE C PARCEL A 56,232 DEFERRED 56,232 444.23 FH 62.29 
24010 SHIPPINGS RD SH 62.28 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 24.00 CL 5 15,768 15,768 124.57 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ2_QQQ12Q~_QQ_f1 __ l~QL_~~1-----------------------------------------------------~---~~~2 
65- 20 Gl LLS ROAD 249,000 54,500 303,500 2, 397.65 ACCT- 5804 

Gl LLIAM JOSEPH L & BRO~ SANDRA E & 158,213 DEFERRED 158,213 1,249.88 FH 573.89 
JOHNSON DESMOND A SH 573. 88 
117-11234 ST AC 104.00 CL 6 ZN 90,787 54,500 145,287 1,147.77 DARVILLS 
~6~§Bl6_~l§_~y __ 11111 ___________________ ~-~Q1~_QQQQQ~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~211 

55- 31 Dl-141 1,430,600 1,430,600 11,301.74 ACCT- 3825 
Gl LMAN LAND AND Tl MBER LLC 886,657 DEFERRED 886,657 7, 004.59 FH 2, 148.58 
13423 FARRINGTON ROAD SH 2, 148.57 
ASHLAND VA 23005 AC 890. 00 CL 6 ZN 543,943 543,943 4, 297. 15 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ2_QQQQl§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~2~§ 

39- 40 GRUBBY ROAD 277,700 5, 500 283,200 2, 237.28 ACCT- 2030 
GIVENS EDIMRD ALAN & SMITH 188,404 DEFERRED 188,404 1,488.39 FH 374.45 
ALAN W LSON SH 374. 44 
4424 CHANDLER LANE AC 150.73 CL 6 ZN 89,296 5, 500 94,796 748.89 DARVI LLS 
YlB9l~l6_§E6~~-Y6 __ ~11~~-------------------~QQ~_QQQQ~}~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~21~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
5, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,012,200 

2,742,100 
1,783,184 

958,916 

CLASS 6 
2,017,300 

292,400 

292,400 

CLASS 7 

3, 034, 500 
1,783,184 

1' 2 51' 316 

CLASS 8 

23,972.55 
14,087.15 

9, 885. 40 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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69- 30 NEARDEWTT 215,600 215,600 1,703.24 ACCT-
GLASS ALBERT K 167,330 DEFERRED 167,330 1,321.91 FH 
16114 EPPES ROAD SH 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 78.25 CL 5 48,270 48,270 381.33 SAPONY 

93 

4001 
190. 6 7 
190. 66 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_11§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~§1§ 
69- 26 NEAR DEW TT 233,300 500 233,800 1, 847.02 ACCT- 4005 

GLASS ALLEN P & GEORGE POV\ELL 158,812 DEFERRED 158,812 1,254.61 FH 296.21 
22012 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 296.20 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 121.50 CL 6 74,488 500 74,988 592.41 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~Q 

80- 37 RT 1 869,000 152, 300 1, 021, 300 8, 068.27 ACCT- 4007 
GLASS ALLEN P & GEORGE POV\ELL 584,424 DEFERRED 584,424 4, 616.95 FH 1, 725.66 
22012 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 1, 725. 66 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 475. 01 CL 6 284, 576 152, 300 436,876 3, 451. 32 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~1 

69- 27 NEAR DEW TT 83,400 16,900 100,300 792.37 ACCT- 4006 
GLASSALLENP&GORDONWLLIAMJR 49,742 DEFERRED 49,742 392.96 FH 199.71 
Ll FE ET AL SH 199.70 
22012BOYDTONPLANKROAD AC 27.70CL5 33,658 16,900 50,558 399.41 SAPONY 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~-------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ1~_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q1~---~---~§~~ 

70- 38 HAW<INSRD 208,000 5,000 213,000 1,682.70 ACCT- 4008 
GLASS J HUNTER 134,942 DEFERRED 134,942 1, 066.04 FH 308.33 
17119 MCKENNEY AVENUE SH 308.33 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 89.00 CL 5 ZN 73,058 5, 000 78,058 616.66 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§§1 
69- 27-A NEAR DEWTT TRACT B 129,900 129,900 1,026.21 ACCT- 4018 

GLASS J HUNTER & GEORGE P0\1\ELL HI TE PLACE 76,504 DEFERRED 76,504 604.38 FH 210.92 
ET ALS CIO J HUNTER GLASS SH 210.91 
17119MCKENNEYAVENUE AC 82.30CL5 53,396 53,396 421.83 SAPONY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§§~ 

70- 25 BOLLING PLACE 50,400 50,400 398.16 ACCT- 4017 
GLASS J HUNTER & GEORGE P0\1\ELL HAW<I NS CHURCH RD 39,112 DEFERRED 39,112 308.98 FH 44.59 
ET ALS CIO J HUNTER GLASS SH 44.59 
17119 MCKENNEY AVE AC 20.18 CL 5 ZN 11,288 11,288 89.18 SAPONY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§§1 

70- 30 NEAR DEWTT 18 2 181,200 181,200 1,431.48 ACCT- 4019 
GLASS J HUNTER & GEORGE P0\1\ELL THE BULLOCK PLACE 125,984 DEFERRED 125,984 995.27 FH 218.11 
ET ALS ~0 J HUNTER GLASS SH 218.10 
17119MCKENNEYAVE AC 98.70CL5 ZN 55,216 55,216 436.21 SAPONY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§§1 

70- 31 NEAR DEW TT 362,300 7, 500 369,800 2, 921.42 ACCT- 4020 
GLASS J HUNTER & GEORGE P0\1\ELL 270,234 DEFERRED 270,234 2, 134.85 FH 393.29 
ET ALS CIO J HUNTER GLASS SH 393.28 
17119 MCKENNEY AVE AC 161.42 CL 6 ZN 92,066 7,500 99,566 786.57 SAPONY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§§~ 

59- - 1- 4 CATTAIL CREEK 151,500 151,500 1,196.85 ACCT- 7662 
GOFF C IMYNE DB2621319 118,315 DEFERRED 118,315 934.69 FH 131.08 
P 0 BOX 5178 SH 131. 08 
Ml DLOTHI AN VA 23112 AC 50.51 CL 5 ZN 33,185 33,185 262.16 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L_11~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1Q1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,041,900 

2, 484,600 
1' 725, 399 

759, 201 

CLASS 6 
1' 624, 900 

182,200 

182,200 

CLASS 7 

2, 666,800 
1' 725, 399 

941' 401 

CLASS 8 

21,067.72 
13,630.64 

7, 437.08 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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59- - 1- 6 CATTAIL CREEK 21,500 21,500 169.85 ACCT-
GOFF C IMYNE DB2621 319 20, 087 DEFERRED 20, 087 158. 69 FH 
P 0 BOX 5178 SH 
MIDLOTHIAN VA 23112 AC 2.15 CL 2 ZN 1,413 1,413 11.16 ROIMNTY 

94 

7663 
5. 58 
5. 58 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L_11~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1Q~ 
69- 13 STONY CREEK LEW S 249,900 51,400 301, 300 2, 380.27 ACCT- 6428 

GOLDING ENTERPRISES HOMES LLC TR 549-19 D-7 183,335 DEFERRED 183,335 1,448.35 FH 465.96 
~0 JAMES GOLDING SH 465.96 
P 0 BOX 29354 AC 103.49 CL 6 66,565 51,400 117,965 931.92 SAPONY 
Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~1~----------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1Q1 

55- 28 ROCKY RUN 234,000 4, 600 238,600 1, 884.94 ACCT- 6877 
GOLDMAN ELMER & Ll NA 169, 234 DEFERRED 169, 234 1, 336. 95 FH 274. 00 
Cl 0 NEIL V\ELLS SH 273. 99 
17008 HUDGINS RD AC 78.65 CL 5 ZN 64,766 4, 600 69,366 547.99 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~ __ QQQ§_QQQ11Q1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_§§1 _____________________________________________________ ~---~1Q§ 

58- - 6- C PARCEL C ROUTE 619 98,000 231,400 329,400 2,602.26 ACCT- 12249 
GOODW N JAMES ROBERT I I I OR 57, 508 DEFERRED 57, 508 454. 31 FH 1, 073.98 
BRITTANY J SH 1,073.97 
15990COURTHOUSERD AC 32.19CL5 ZN 40,492 231,400 271,892 2,147.95 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQ~§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

86- 30-B EAST OF RT 626 117,600 245,700 363,300 2,870.07 ACCT- 17308 
GOODVWN A P & ELLEN S 75, 363 DEFERRED 75, 363 595. 37 FH 1, 137. 35 
24400 BLACK BRANCH ROAD SH 1, 137. 35 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 52.69 CL 5 ZN 42,237 245,700 287,937 2, 274.70 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~§~_QQ_f1 __ §11L __ ~~-----------------------------------------------------~---~11Q 
86- 28-C OFF ROUTE 681 81,900 68,700 150,600 1,189.74 ACCT- 16003 

GOODVWN JAMES BRADLEY 33, 754 DEFERRED 33, 754 266. 66 FH 461. 54 
24610 BLACK BRANCH ROAD SH 461. 54 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 31.40 CL 5 ZN 48,146 68,700 116,846 923.08 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~Q_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~---~1~1 

86- 27 MORTAR BRANCH 243,900 243,900 1, 926.81 ACCT- 4083 
GOODVWN MELVIN C ET ALS 162,468 DEFERRED 162,468 1, 283. 50 FH 321.66 
20723 FLATFOOT RD SH 321.65 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 127.45 CL 6 ZN 81,432 81,432 643.31 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ11~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

86- 30 MORTORBRANCH 188,500 7,600 196,100 1,549.19 ACCT- 4108 
GOODVWNMELVINCSR DB2391396 140,271 DEFERRED 140,271 1,108.14 FH 220.53 
20723 FLATFOOT RD SH 220. 52 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 48. 15 CL 5 ZN 48,229 7, 600 55,829 441.05 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1~§ 
86- 28 MORTORBRANCH 107,000 107,000 845.30 ACCT- 4117 

GOODVWN SHIRLEY BLAHA Ll FE ESTATE 90,601 DEFERRED 90,601 715.75 FH 64.78 
24712 MORTAR BRANCH RD SH 64.77 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 35.65 CL 5 ZN 16,399 16,399 129.55 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQQQ~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§1 

86- 38 MORTOR BRANCH 89, 000 89, 000 703. 10 ACCT- 4073 
GOODVWN W LLI AM H JR 49,164 DEFERRED 49,164 388.40 FH 157.35 
12316 Rl CHMOND ST SH 157.35 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 63.35 CL 5 ZN 39,836 39,836 314.70 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-~QQ§_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
21' 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,474,000 

1,431,300 
981' 785 

449,515 

CLASS 6 
545, 200 

609, 400 

609, 400 

CLASS 7 

2, 040, 700 
981' 785 

1,058,915 

CLASS 8 

16' 121. 53 
7,756.12 

8,365.41 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

81- 48 SAPONY CREEK LANE TR 149,200 149,200 1,178.68 ACCT-
GOOSSEN JONATHAN DAVID OR RACHAL DN- 088 124, 687 DEFERRED 124, 687 985. 03 FH 
MARl E SH 
1525 ESSEXV\OOD DRIVE AC 37.31 CL 5 24,513 24,513 193.65 SAPONY 

95 

12055 
96. 8 3 
96. 82 

f~~6Y_Y6Bl~b-~~--~1~~§ _________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11Q 
85- - 1- A lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 41,900 41,900 331.01 ACCT- 3642 

GORDON MAGNOLIA F & FLOV\ERS ROBERT PARCEL A 23,831 DEFERRED 23,831 188.26 FH 71. 38 
& ET AL Cl 0 MAGNOLIA GORDON DB2531 131 SH 71. 37 
22831 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD AC 32.90 CL 5 ZN 18,069 18,069 142.75 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~§---~~L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~11§ 

95- 11 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 80,000 80,000 632.00 ACCT- 3641 
GORDON MAGNOLIA F & FLOV\ERS ROBERT DB2531 131 55,113 DEFERRED 55,113 435.39 FH 98.31 
& ET AL CIO MAGNOLIA GORDON SH 98.30 
22831 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD AC 38. 48 CL 5 ZN 24, 887 24, 887 196. 61 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~§---~~L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

74- 11 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 162,000 23,700 185,700 1,467.03 ACCT- 4172 
GRAVITTE JEANNE LYNN 88,658 DEFERRED 88,658 700.40 FH 383.32 
21315 PERDUE AVE SH 383.31 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 73,342 23,700 97,042 766.63 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QlQ_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~1 

7- 3 APPOMATTOX RIVER 1,990,200 1,990,200 15,722.58 ACCT- 4192 
GRAY LUMBER CO TRACT 603A 1,703,906 DEFERRED 1,703,906 13,460.86 FH 1,130.86 
POBOX82 DB-1581019 SH 1,130.86 
lf\AVERLY VA 23890 AC 435.76 CL 6 ZN 286,294 286,294 2, 261.72 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§§~ 
8- APPOMATTOX Rl VER 600,000 600,000 4, 740.00 ACCT- 4193 

GRAY LUMBER CO TRACT 604M 586, 860 DEFERRED 586, 860 4, 636. 19 FH 51. 91 
POBOX82 DB-1581019 SH 51.90 
lf\AVERLY VA 23890 AC 20.00 CL 5 ZN 13,140 13,140 103.81 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§§1 
8- 2 APPOMATTOX RIVER 1,103,200 1,103,200 8,715.28 ACCT- 4194 

GRAY LUMBER CO TRACT 601M 896,114 DEFERRED 896,114 7,079.30 FH 817.99 
POBOX82 DB-1581019 SH 817.99 
lf\AVERLY VA 23890 AC 315.20 CL 6 ZN 207,086 207,086 1,635.98 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§§1 
8- 4 Rl VER ROAD 477,000 477,000 3, 768.30 ACCT- 4195 

GRAY LUMBER CO TRACT 601C 398,653 DEFERRED 398,653 3, 149.36 FH 309.47 
POBOX82 DB-1581019 SH 309.47 
lf\AVERLY VA 23890 AC 119.25 CL 6 ZN 78,347 78,347 618.94 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§§~ 
8- 5 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 48,000 48,000 379.20 ACCT- 4196 

GRAY LUMBER CO TRACT 601D 26,976 DEFERRED 26,976 213.11 FH 83.05 
POBOX82 DB-1581019 SH 83.04 
lf\AVERLY VA 23890 AC 32. 00 CL 5 ZN 21, 024 21, 024 166. 09 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§§§ 
8- 9 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 274,400 274,400 2, 167.76 ACCT- 4198 

GRAY LUMBER CO TRACT 601B 234,577 DEFERRED 234,577 1,853.16 FH 157.30 
POBOX82 DB-1581019 SH 157.30 
lf\AVERLY VA 23890 AC 61.70 CL 5 ZN 39,823 39,823 314.60 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,193,500 

4, 925, 900 
4, 139, 375 

786, 525 

CLASS 6 
3,756,100 

23, 700 

23, 700 

CLASS 7 

4, 949, 600 
4, 139, 375 

810,225 

CLASS 8 

39,101.84 
32,701.06 

6, 400.78 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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56- 1-B SOUTHSIDERT645 109,600 2,100 111,700 882.43 ACCT-
GREEN CHARLES D & MARGARET S 81, 364 DEFERRED 81, 364 642. 78 FH 
13011 SCOTTS ROAD SH 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 46.80 CL 5 28,236 2,100 30,336 239.65 ROIMNTY 

96 

14448 
119. 8 3 
119. 82 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§§~ 
96- 5-D DINWDDIE 62,000 119,800 181,800 1,436.22 ACCT- 4233 

GREEN JAMES W JR & BURGE- GREEN SUSSEX Ll NE 35,560 DEFERRED 35,560 280.92 FH 577.65 
EVELYN SH 577.65 
23914 MCKENNEY HVW AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 26, 440 119, 800 146, 240 1, 155. 30 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~----------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§~§_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~---~§~§ 

6- 29- A NAMOZI NE ROAD 157, 500 157, 500 1, 244.25 ACCT- 4234 
GREENJOHN&THOMAS 116,109 DEFERRED 116,109 917.26 FH 163.50 
19312 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 163.49 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 63. 00 CL 5 ZN 41, 391 41, 391 326. 99 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~~ 
7- 2- V NORTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 708 157,800 157,800 1, 246.62 ACCT- 17831 

GREEN JOHN F FORMERLY PORTION OF 19-1 134,635 DEFERRED 134,635 1,063.62 FH 91.50 
112 TO~ STREET SH 91. 50 
IllEST CORNIMLL CT 06796 AC 43. 19 CL 5 23, 165 23, 165 183. 00 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§~_QQ_f1 __ 111L_1§1 _____________________________________________________ ~---~~QQ 

19- 30 NAMOZI NE ROAD 312,400 93,500 405,900 3, 206.61 ACCT- 4244 
GREEN JOHN F 247,074 DEFERRED 247,074 1, 951.88 FH 627. 37 
112TO~STREET SH 627.36 
IllEST CORNIMLL CT 06796 AC 71. 46 CL 5 ZN 65, 326 93, 500 158,826 1, 254. 73 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Q~ 

18- - 3- F OFF ROUTE 751 102,300 102,300 808.17 ACCT- 4235 
GREEN JOHN F & THOMAS F PARCEL F-50' RIW 70,992 DEFERRED 70,992 560.84 FH 123.67 
19312 NAMOZINE ROAD DB-1891318 SH 123.66 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 58. 52 CL 5 ZN 31, 308 31, 308 247. 33 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~Q] 
16- 62 NORTH Sl DE OF STATE RT 61 86,400 227,800 314,200 2, 482.18 ACCT- 18523 

GREEN Ml CHAEL R OR APRIL S 50,908 DEFERRED 50,908 402. 17 FH 1, 040.01 
13660 BRO~S RD SH 1, 040.00 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 20. 10 CL 5 35,492 227,800 263,292 2, 080.01 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQ1111_QQ_f1_~Q1~L1111 _______________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~---~~Q~ 

7- 2- W NORTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 708 260,000 45,200 305,200 2, 411.08 ACCT- 17832 
GREEN THOMAS F FORMERLY PORTION OF 19-1 194,740 DEFERRED 194,740 1,538.45 FH 436.32 
19312 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 436.31 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 80.22 CL 5 ZN 65,260 45,200 110,460 872.63 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§1_QQ_f1 __ 111L_1§1 _____________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 

19- 2 ROUTE 38 230,600 230,600 1,821.74 ACCT- 4243 
GREEN THOMAS F 162,169 DEFERRED 162,169 1,281.14 FH 270.30 
19312 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 270.30 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 108.72 CL 6 ZN 68,431 68,431 540.60 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 

45- 66 PLANK ROAD 80,100 80,100 632.79 ACCT- 6365 
GREENBURG BYRON E & KAREN W CHAS HITCHCOCK 48,006 DEFERRED 48,006 379.25 FH 126.77 
20145 HUNNI CUT RD SH 126.77 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 57.00 CL 5 32,094 32,094 253.54 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQl~]l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
181' 800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 634, 700 

1' 558, 700 488' 400 
1' 141' 557 

417' 143 488' 400 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 
230,600 

2,047,100 16' 1 72. 09 
1' 141' 557 9' 018. 31 

905, 543 7' 1 53. 78 

CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

45- 66- E SOUTHSIDE OLD RR BED 72,600 546,800 619,400 4, 893.26 ACCT-
GREENBURG BYRON E & KAREN W 22,116 DEFERRED 22,116 174.72 FH 
20145 HUNNI CUT RD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 20.00 CL 5 50,484 546,800 597,284 4, 718.54 ROIMNTY 

97 

16789 
2,359.27 
2,359.27 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~11L __ ]~ _______ f1 ___ 11L_1~§-----------------------------------------------~QQ ___ ~---~~11 
45- 76 HITCHCOCK-PARKER 60,200 60,200 475.58 ACCT- 6366 

GREENBURG BYRON E & KAREN W MONKS NECK 37,282 DEFERRED 37,282 294. 53 FH 90. 53 
20145 HUNNI CUT RD SH 90.52 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 37.60 CL 5 22,918 22,918 181.05 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQl~]l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~11 

91- - 8- 11 PARCEL 11 47,400 47,400 374.46 ACCT- 16717 
GREGORIA MORALES DAVIS FAMILY TRUST EAST SIDE ROUTE 687 16,543 DEFERRED 16,543 130.69 FH 121.89 
GREGORI A MORALES DAVIS TRUSTEE SH 121.88 
11709 MALl BU ST AC 20. 57 CL 5 ZN 30,857 30,857 243. 77 SAPONY 
~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§11 __________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ1~11_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~Q1 _____________________________________________________ ~---~~§1 

91- - 8- 12 PARCEL 12 157,800 157,800 1,246.62 ACCT- 16718 
GREGORI A MORALES DAVIS FAMILY TRUST EAST Sl DE ROUTE 687 88,697 DEFERRED 88,697 700.71 FH 272.96 
GREGORI A MORALES DAVIS TRUSTEE SH 272. 95 
11709MALIBUSTREET AC 105.18CL6 ZN 69,103 69,103 545.91 SAPONY 
~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§11 __________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ1~11_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~Q1 _____________________________________________________ ~---~~§~ 

25- - 4- 14 LOT 13 RT 640 312,200 201,300 513,500 4,056.65 ACCT- 15075 
GREGORY CHARLES E & KATE B 228,825 DEFERRED 228,825 1,807.72 FH 1,124.47 
8881 HOBBS Ml LL ROAD SH 1, 124. 46 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 131. 75 CL 6 83, 375 201, 300 284,675 2, 248.93 DARVI LLS 

-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1~11_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ ~1-----------------------------------------------------~---~~§1 
25- - 4- 12 LOT 12 RT 460 58,600 5,000 63,600 502.44 ACCT- 15073 

GREGORY CHARLES E OR KATE B 50,907 DEFERRED 50,907 402.17 FH 50.14 
8881 HOBBS Ml LL RD SH 50. 13 
WLSONS VA 23894 AC 11.71 CL 2 7,693 5,000 12,693 100.27 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1§l~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ ~1-----------------------------------------------------~---~~§1 
25- - 4- 13 LOT 13 RT 460 72,400 72,400 571.96 ACCT- 15074 

GREGORY CHARLES E OR KATE B 62,887 DEFERRED 62,887 496.81 FH 37. 58 
8881 HOBBS Ml LL RD SH 37.57 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 14. 48 CL 2 9, 513 9, 513 75. 15 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1§l~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ ~1-----------------------------------------------------~---~~§~ 
9- 23-A RIVERROAD 111,900 136,100 248,000 1,959.20 ACCT- 4284 

GRENOBLE Rl CHARD A & SHARON W DB 2231 108 63, 970 DEFERRED 63, 970 505. 36 FH 726. 92 
25026 FERNDALE RD SH 726. 92 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 28. 29 CL 5 ZN 47,930 136, 100 184,030 1, 453.84 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~1§ 
69- 14 ROUTE 1 90,000 90,000 711.00 ACCT- 4327 

GRUBB RONALD S & JANE C DB 2331230 66, 348 DEFERRED 66, 348 524. 15 FH 93. 43 
104 7TH STREET SH 93.42 
NEW BERN NC 28560 AC 36. 00 CL 5 23, 652 23, 652 186. 85 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §Q11 

20- 61-A SPIVEY 8588 122,300 122,300 966.17 ACCT- 2406 
H&BOFVIRGINIAINC DB256147 90,173 DEFERRED 90,173 712.37 FH 126.90 
6385 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 126.90 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 48.90 CL 5 ZN 32,127 32,127 253.80 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§---~~L __ 1l ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §Q~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
136, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,187,300 

1,105,400 
727,748 

377,652 

CLASS 6 
671' 300 

889, 200 

889, 200 

CLASS 7 

1' 994, 600 
727,748 

1,266,852 

CLASS 8 

15,757.34 
5, 749. 23 

10' 008. 11 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

2- 2 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 404, 100 89, 000 493, 100 3, 895. 49 ACCT-
HALEDAVIDBORTANYAS 312,917 DEFERRED 312,917 2,472.04 FH 
1311 SUTHERLAND ROAD SH 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 122.25 CL 6 ZN 91,183 89,000 180,183 1,423.45 NAMOZINE 

98 

4383 
711. 73 
711. 72 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-_§111 
57- 75 PLANK ROAD 28,200 28,200 222. 78 ACCT- 5762 

HALL DANIEL E & CYNTHIA K 24, 680 DEFERRED 24, 680 194. 97 FH 13. 91 
14917 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 13.90 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 7. 04 CL 2 3, 520 3, 520 27.81 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~1 

57- 76 PLANK ROAD 92,900 410,700 503,600 3, 978.44 ACCT- 7590 
HALL DANIEL E & CYNTHIA K 37,401 DEFERRED 37,401 295.47 FH 1, 841.49 
14917 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 1, 841.48 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 17.98 CL 2 55,499 410,700 466,199 3, 682.97 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~~ 

93- - 5- 4 BUCKSKIN RIDGE 92,800 85,800 178,600 1,410.94 ACCT- 16727 
HALL HARRY R LOT 4 55, 156 DEFERRED 55, 156 435. 73 FH 487.61 
25825 Rl DGE LANE SH 487.60 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 30.90 CL 5 ZN 37,644 85,800 123,444 975.21 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11l§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11§ _______________________________________________ 111 ___ ~ ___ §1~~ 

94- 34- A ROUTE 659 61, 900 173, 500 235, 400 1, 859. 66 ACCT- 362 
HAMILTON Bl LLY RAY SR & KAREN L 35,398 DEFERRED 35,398 279.64 FH 790.01 
23009 JONES ROAD SH 790.01 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 17. 77 CL 2 ZN 26, 502 173, 500 200,002 1, 580.02 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ111§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~Q 

59- 36 STONY CREEK 452,000 194,300 646,300 5, 105.77 ACCT- 10403 
HARDEE CAROLYN C & CHARLES P SR PART 2 322,961 DEFERRED 322,961 2,551.39 FH 1,277.19 
22801 RIDLEY ROAD SH 1,277.19 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 188.00 CL 6 ZN 129,039 194,300 323,339 2, 554.38 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L-~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~~1 

70- 50-A ROUTE 658 24,000 167,800 191,800 1,515.22 ACCT- 4481 
HARGRAVE ANDREW D & Gl NGER A 4, 686 DEFERRED 4, 686 37.02 FH 739.10 
18601 BRANCHES RD SH 739.10 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 3.00 CL 2 ZN 19,314 167,800 187,114 1,478.20 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~§~ 

70- 50- D PARCEL DOFF ROUTE 658 55,400 55,400 437.66 ACCT- 16233 
HARGRAVEANDREWD&GINGERA 35,191 DEFERRED 35,191 278.01 FH 79.83 
18601 BRANCHES RD SH 79.82 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 30.76 CL 5 ZN 20,209 20,209 159.65 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1~11_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~~-----------------------------------------------------~---§~§§ 
71- 8-F PARCEL C ROUTE 658 44,500 44,500 351.55 ACCT- 16232 

HARGRAVE ANDREW D & Gl NGER A 39, 385 DEFERRED 39, 385 311. 14 FH 20.21 
18601 BRANCHES RD SH 20.20 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 11.12 CL 2 ZN 5,115 5,115 40.41 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1~11_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~~-----------------------------------------------------~---§~§l 
71- - 2- D-1 NORTH Sl DE RT 658 41,400 41,400 327.06 ACCT- 16376 

HARGRAVE ANDREW D & Gl NGER A Dl VI Sl ON OF PARCEL D 37,076 DEFERRED 37,076 292.90 FH 17.08 
18601 BRANCHES RD SH 17.08 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 9. 40 CL 2 4, 324 4, 324 34. 16 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ111l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~§§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
1' 044, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
234, 000 

1' 297,200 
904, 851 

392' 349 

CLASS 6 
1,139,400 

1' 121' 100 

1' 121' 100 

CLASS 7 

2, 418,300 
904, 851 

1,513,449 

CLASS 8 

19,104.57 
7' 148. 31 

11,956.26 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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70- 50- B OFF RT 658 28,500 8, 600 37,100 293.09 ACCT-
HARGRAVE ANDREW D & Gl NGER R 15,115 DEFERRED 15,115 119.41 FH 
18601 BRANCHES RD SH 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 13. 24 CL 2 ZN 13, 385 8, 600 21,985 173.68 SAPONY 

99 

14368 
86. 84 
86. 84 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§~§~ 
57- 92 DINWDDIE 152,600 137,500 290,100 2,291.79 ACCT- 4490 

HARGRAVE FAMILY Ll VI NG TRUST 97,726 DEFERRED 97,726 772.04 FH 759.88 
POBOX159 SH 759.87 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 38.86 CL 5 54,874 137,500 192,374 1,519.75 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~~~ 

58- 47 STONY CREEK 537,500 537,500 4, 246.25 ACCT- 4497 
HARGRAVE Ml L TON I JR & 318,935 DEFERRED 318,935 2, 519.59 FH 863.33 
~I TEHEAD CLAUDE S JR SH 863.33 
POBOX159 AC 342.50CL6 ZN 218,565 218,565 1,726.66 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1QQ 

58- 61 COURTHOUSE ROAD 125,600 125,600 992.24 ACCT- 4498 
HARGRAVE MILTON I JR & 92,586 DEFERRED 92,586 731.43 FH 130.41 
~I TEHEAD CLAUDE S J R SH 1 30. 40 
P 0 BOX 159 AC 50.25 CL 5 ZN 33,014 33,014 260.81 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1Q1 

4- 6 BROV\NS ROAD 33,000 33,000 260. 70 ACCT- 358 
HARMON THOMAS L & BACAS SANDRA 18,546 DEFERRED 18,546 146.51 FH 57.10 
HARMON & HARVANEK Ell ZABETH HARMON SH 57.09 
2604w-lEELERLN AC 22.00CL5 ZN 14,454 14,454 114.19 NAMOZINE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~--~QQ§_QQQQ~Ql_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §11~ 

4- 5 NAMOZI NE CREEK 105, 300 105, 300 831. 87 ACCT- 8741 
HARMON THOMAS L & BACAS SANDRA H & 59,010 DEFERRED 59,010 466.18 FH 182.85 
HARVANEK Ell ZABETH H & HARMON JOHN SH 182.84 
2604 w-lEELER LN AC 71. 00 CL 5 ZN 46, 290 46, 290 365. 69 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§ __ 11§L_1§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §11~ 

4- 7 NAMOZI NE CREEK 87,800 87,800 693.62 ACCT- 8748 
HARMON THOMAS L & BACAS SANDRA H & 49,365 DEFERRED 49,365 389.98 FH 151.82 
HARVANEK Ell ZABETH H & HARMON JOHN SH 151.82 
2604 w-lEELER LN AC 58.50 CL 5 ZN 38,435 38,435 303.64 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§ __ 11§L_1§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §11§ 

4- 19 Bl G BRANCH 69, 000 69, 000 545. 10 ACCT- 8745 
HARMON THOMAS L & BACAS SANDRA H & 38,778 DEFERRED 38,778 306.35 FH 119.38 
HARVANEK Ell ZABETH H & HARMON JOHN SH 119.37 
2604 w-lEELER LN AC 46.00 CL 5 ZN 30,222 30,222 238.75 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§ __ 11§L_1§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §111 

5- 29 Rl VER ROAD 66, 000 66, 000 521. 40 ACCT- 4509 
HARMON THOMAS L & BACAS SANDRA H & 44,319 DEFERRED 44,319 350.12 FH 85.64 
HARVANEK Ell ZABETH H & HARMON JOHN SH 85. 64 
2604 w-lEELER LN AC 33. 00 CL 5 ZN 21, 681 21, 681 171. 28 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§ __ 11§L_1§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §11§ 

5- 30 EXTRAMILLS 134,000 134,000 1,058.60 ACCT- 4510 
HARMONTHOMASL&BACASSANDRAH& 89,981 DEFERRED 89,981 710.85 FH 173.88 
HARVANEK Ell ZABETH H & HARMON JOHN SH 173.87 
2604 w-lEELER LN AC 67.00 CL 5 ZN 44,019 44,019 347.75 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§ __ 11§L_1§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §11~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
3 7' 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
910, 800 

1' 339, 300 
824, 361 

514,939 

CLASS 6 
537, 500 

146' 100 

146' 100 

CLASS 7 

1' 485, 400 
824, 361 

661,039 

CLASS 8 

11,734.66 
6,512.46 

5, 222.20 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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5- 5 NAMOZI NE ROAD 200,000 200,000 1, 580.00 ACCT-
HARMON THOMAS L & JOHN S & HARVONEK 134, 300 DEFERRED 134, 300 1, 060.97 FH 
Ell ZABETH H & BACAS SANDRA H SH 
2604 w-lEELER LN AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 65,700 65,700 519.03 NAMOZI NE 

100 

4504 
259. 52 
2 59. 51 

~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ1_QQQ~§1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~Q 
5- 31-A EXTRA Ml LLS ROAD 120,000 120,000 948.00 ACCT- 4506 

HARMON THOMAS L ET ALS 80, 580 DEFERRED 80, 580 636. 58 FH 155. 71 
2604 w-lEELER LN SH 155. 71 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 39, 420 39, 420 311. 42 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~~1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §]~1 

4- 27 NAMOZINEROAD 191,500 191,500 1,512.85 ACCT- 11875 
HARMON THOMAS LEE & LORI M 213 I NT 132,665 DEFERRED 132,665 1, 048.05 FH 232.40 
& sow_Es CHRISTOPHER W 113 I NT SH 232.40 
2604 w-lEELER LN AC 94.33 CL 5 ZN 58,835 58,835 464.80 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ~_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~1 

5- 7 BIG BRANCH 77,100 77,100 609.09 ACCT- 11876 
HARMON THOMAS LEE & LORI M 213 I NT 43, 330 DEFERRED 43, 330 342. 31 FH 133. 39 
& sow_ ES CHRI STOPHER W 1 I 3 I NT SH 1 33. 39 
2604 w-lEELER LN AC 51. 40 CL 5 ZN 33, 770 33, 770 266. 78 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ~_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~1 

5- 8 NAMOZINEROAD 144,600 144,600 1,142.34 ACCT- 11877 
HARMON THOMAS LEE & LORI M 213 I NT 80,928 DEFERRED 80,928 639. 33 FH 251. 51 
& sow_Es CHRISTOPHER W 113 I NT SH 251.50 
2604 w-lEELER LN AC 98.00 CL 5 ZN 63,672 63,672 503.01 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ~_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~~ 

87- 6- B STONY CREEK 226,600 71, 300 297,900 2, 353.41 ACCT- 2402 
HAROLD E CONOVER AND MARY DUNN L 168,053 DEFERRED 168,053 1,327.62 FH 512.90 
CONOVER REVOCABLE DECLARATION OF SH 512.89 
P 0 BOX 205 AC 90.95 CL 5 ZN 58,547 71,300 129,847 1,025.79 ROIMNTY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~----------------------~QQ§_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~§ 

6- 28- C w-11 PPERNOCK MANOR HOUSE 214,700 541,700 756,400 5, 975.56 ACCT- 7489 
HARPOLE JAN H & FLORENCE 137,225 DEFERRED 137,225 1, 084.08 FH 2, 445. 74 
CIO THANE H HARPOLE SH 2, 445.74 
POBOX298 AC 26.95CL5 ZN 77,475 541,700 619,175 4,891.48 NAMOZINE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~-----------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§~l_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ ___ §1~§ 

30- 10 HATCHERS RUN 317,600 317,600 2, 509.04 ACCT- 4541 
HARRELL ED\f\ARD W DB 2121270 210,838 DEFERRED 210,838 1,665.62 FH 421.71 
8610 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 421.71 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 169. 02 CL 6 106, 762 106, 762 843. 42 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§1~~ 
30- - 4- 5 RT 627 HATCHERS RUN 74, 600 74, 600 589. 34 ACCT- 12936 

HARRELL ED\f\ARD IMRREN TRACT 5 56, 399 DEFERRED 56, 399 445. 55 FH 71. 90 
8610 COURTHOUSE ROAD DB2731 36 SH 71.89 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 32.05 CL 5 18,201 18,201 143.79 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l1L __ ]§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1§1 

73- - 9- 2 SOUTH Sl DE OF ST RTE 688 68,200 68,200 538.78 ACCT- 18175 
HARRIS LESTER I LOT 2 40,002 DEFERRED 40,002 316.02 FH 111.38 
512 PINEHURST AVE SH 111.38 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 20.12 CL 5 ZN 28,198 28,198 222.76 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ1~~1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_§l1 _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1Ql 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 730, 300 

1' 634, 900 613,000 
1' 084, 320 

550, 580 613,000 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 
517,600 

2, 247,900 17' 758. 41 
1' 084, 320 8' 566. 1 3 

1,163,580 9' 192. 28 

CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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66- 9 EAST Sl DE RT 40 293,600 293,600 2, 319.44 ACCT-
HARRI SON BONNIE B0\1\EN 175,698 DEFERRED 175,698 1, 388.01 FH 
3607 HAW CK DRIVE SH 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 182.60 CL 6 ZN 117,902 117,902 931.43 DARVILLS 

101 

16410 
465. 72 
465. 71 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~111_QQ_f1 __ ~1~L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~---§1§§ 
33- - 14- A PARCEL A Bl SHOP ESTATE 260, 000 662, 800 922, 800 7, 290. 12 ACCT- 134 74 

HARRISONCHARLESW&SHIRLEYO ROUTE1 164,778 DEFERRED 164,778 1,301.75 FH 2,994.19 
6835 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 2, 994.18 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 78.00 CL 5 95,222 662,800 758,022 5, 988.37 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l§L_l§§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---§~~1 

72- 21 STAGE ROAD 166,000 166,000 1,311.40 ACCT- 4685 
HARRISON EARNEST IMDE ET ALS 107,440 DEFERRED 107,440 848.78 FH 231.31 
CIO DR ALBERT HARRISON SH 231.31 
1422 VALHALLA DRIVE AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 58,560 58,560 462.62 SAPONY 
~f16~~-l~ __ 1§~§~---------------------------1~~~-QQQQQ~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~§Q 

35- 85 PARCEL #2 BLAHA LAND 110,300 53,900 164,200 1,297.18 ACCT- 4639 
HARRISON FRANCES R RT 675 65,819 DEFERRED 65,819 519.97 FH 388.61 
POBOX58 DB2321211 SH 388.60 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 33.65 CL 5 44,481 53,900 98,381 777.21 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§~§§ 
16- 38 COX ROAD 187,100 50,900 238,000 1,880.20 ACCT- 4668 

HARRISON HERMAN W& FRANCES R DB-1771004 163,715 DEFERRED 163,715 1,293.35 FH 293.43 
P 0 BOX 58 SH 293. 42 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 46.77 CL 5 ZN 23,385 50,900 74,285 586.85 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§~§1 
16- 50 w-11 PPONOCK CREEK 91, 700 91, 700 724. 43 ACCT- 4669 

HARRISON HERMAN W & FRANCES R 71, 609 DEFERRED 71, 609 565. 71 FH 79. 36 
POBOX58 SH 79.36 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 30. 58 CL 5 ZN 20,091 20,091 158. 72 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1Q1L __ 1] ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~§§ 

16- 55 w-liPPONOCK CREEK 253,100 253,100 1,999.49 ACCT- 4670 
HARRISON HERMAN W & FRANCES R DB 2381267 181, 405 DEFERRED 181, 405 1, 433. 10 FH 283. 20 
P 0 BOX 58 SH 283.19 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 117. 00 CL 6 ZN 71, 695 71, 695 566. 39 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§~§~ 
17- 6 w-11 PPONOCK CREEK 216,000 216,000 1, 706.40 ACCT- 4671 

HARRISON HERMAN W& FRANCES R DB 2381267 137,160 DEFERRED 137,160 1,083.56 FH 311.42 
POBOX58 SH 311.42 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 120.00 CL 6 ZN 78,840 78,840 622.84 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§~~Q 
17- 14 COX ROAD 263, 000 266, 600 529, 600 4, 183. 84 ACCT- 4677 

HARRISON HERMAN W & FRANCES R DB- 1681 118 192, 500 DEFERRED 192, 500 1, 520. 75 FH 1, 331. 55 
P 0 BOX 58 SH 1, 331. 54 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 58.00 CL 5 ZN 70,500 266,600 337,100 2, 663.09 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~~1 

17- 15 COX ROAD 11,600 11,600 91.64 ACCT- 4672 
HARRISONHERMANW&FRANCESR DB-1681118 10,150 DEFERRED 10,150 80.19 FH 5.73 
P 0 BOX 58 SH 5.72 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 2. 90 CL 2 ZN 1, 450 1, 450 11. 45 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§~~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
11,600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 946, 300 

1,852,400 
1,270,274 

582,126 

CLASS 6 
928' 700 

1,034,200 2, 886,600 22,804. 14 
1,270,274 10' 0 35. 1 7 

1,034,200 1,616,326 12' 768. 97 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

17- 5 CHURCH ROAD 256,300 202,000 458,300 3, 620.57 ACCT- 7400 
HARRISON HERMAN WJR 169,975 DEFERRED 169,975 1,342.80 FH 1,138.89 
6002 COURTHOUSE RD SH 1, 138.88 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 95. 70 CL 5 ZN 86, 325 202,000 288, 325 2, 277. 77 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ11~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~~~ 

35- 84 VAUGHAN RD 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 4676 
HARRISON HERMAN WOR FRANCES R 23,430 DEFERRED 23,430 185.10 FH 25.95 
P 0 BOX 58 SH 25. 95 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 10. 00 CL 2 6, 570 6, 570 51. 90 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§_11~_L_1ll ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~~l 

86- 31 STONY CREEK 839,500 104,400 943,900 7, 456.81 ACCT- 4691 
HARRISON LEONARD F J R AND DAVID E 624, 769 DEFERRED 624, 769 4, 935.68 FH 1, 260. 57 
AND ET ALS CIO JULES V HARVANEK SH 1, 260.56 
6611 COUNTY DR AC 329.50 CL 6 ZN 214,731 104,400 319,131 2,521.13 SAPONY 
~l§f~I6~l6_Y6 __ ~1§1~-----------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§11 

53- 17 w-liTE OAK ROAD 154,000 154,000 1,216.60 ACCT- 4684 
HARRISON LLOYD MEADE Ill & MARl ON DB-1921 100 107,336 DEFERRED 107,336 847.95 FH 184.33 
PEEBLES SH 184. 32 
19915 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD AC 77.00 CL 5 ZN 46,664 46,664 368.65 DARVI LLS 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~Q 

55- 22 ROCKY RUN 121,900 121,900 963.01 ACCT- 3501 
HARRISONLLOYDMEADEIII &MARION TRACTB,C 91,047 DEFERRED 91,047 719.27 FH 121.87 
PEEBLES SH 121.87 
19915 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD AC 46.96 CL 5 ZN 30,853 30,853 243.74 ROIMNTY 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~1 

55- 22- B ROCKY RUN RT 622 & 130,600 130,600 1, 031. 74 ACCT- 4700 
HARRISON LLOYD MEADE Ill & MARION CORNER OF RT 622 & 647 100,906 DEFERRED 100,906 797.16 FH 117.29 
PEEBLES DB 2241 179 SH 117. 29 
19915 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD AC 49. 02 CL 5 ZN 29, 694 29, 694 234. 58 ROIMNTY 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~~ 

66- 11 SOUTHERNPORTIONOFTifll) 164,600 164,600 1,300.34 ACCT- 886 
HARRISON LLOYD MEADE I I I & MARl ON TRACTS 115, 384 DEFERRED 115, 384 911. 53 FH 194. 41 
PEEBLES SH 194. 40 
199150LDW11TEOAKRD AC 77.30CL5 ZN 49,216 49,216 388.81 DARVILLS 

~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ_f1 ___ 1~L-~1~-----------------------------------------------------~---§§~1 
66- 13 LEWJONES ROAD 185,700 77,900 263,600 2,082.44 ACCT- 4696 

HARRISON LLOYD MEADE Ill & MARION DB-1771200 138,715 DEFERRED 138,715 1,095.85 FH 493.30 
PEEBLES SH 493. 29 
19915 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD AC 65.00 CL 5 ZN 46,985 77,900 124,885 986.59 DARVI LLS 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~1 

66- 17-A w-liTE OAK ROAD 49,000 146,200 195,200 1,542.08 ACCT- 4697 
HARRISON LLOYD MEADE Ill & MARl ON ROUTE 610 LOT 1 25,370 DEFERRED 25,370 200.42 FH 670.83 
PEEBLES DB-1541 084 SH 670.83 
19915 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD AC 8. 26 CL 2 ZN 23, 630 146, 200 169, 830 1, 341. 66 DARVI LLS 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~~ 

66- 18 LEWJONES ROAD 997,700 102,400 1,100,100 8,690.79 ACCT- 11417 
HARRISON LLOYD MEADE I I I & MARl ON 767, 500 DEFERRED 767, 500 6, 063.25 FH 1, 313. 77 
PEEBLES SH 1,313.77 
19915 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD AC 371.57 CL 6 ZN 230,200 102,400 332,600 2, 627.54 SAPONY 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
225, 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 293, 000 

2, 929,300 
2,164,432 

764, 868 

CLASS 6 
2, 044,000 

632,900 

632,900 

CLASS 7 

3, 562,200 
2,164,432 

1' 397, 768 

CLASS 8 

28,141.38 
17,099.01 

11,042.37 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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67- 19 REEDY CREEK 96,000 96,000 758.40 ACCT-
HARRI SON LLOYD MEADE I I I & MARl ON DB 2451406 70,896 DEFERRED 70,896 560.08 FH 
PEEBLES SH 
199150LDW11TEOAKRD AC 42.99CL5 ZN 25,104 25,104 198.32 SAPONY 

103 

4699 
99. 16 
99. 16 

~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~l 
79- 2 LEWJONES ROAD 154,000 154,000 1,216.60 ACCT- 4683 

HARRISONLLOYDMEADEIII &MARION DB25618 116,093 DEFERRED 116,093 917.13 FH 149.74 
PEEBLES SH 149. 73 
19915 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD AC 77.25 CL 5 ZN 37,907 37,907 299.47 DARVI LLS 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~§ 

86- 38-A STONYCREEK&MORTORBR 143,300 143,300 1,132.07 ACCT- 4712 
HARRISON MARVIN GREENIMY ANCH 79, 746 DEFERRED 79, 746 629. 99 FH 251. 04 
621 EAST CAROLINA AVENUE SH 251.04 
CREV\E VA 23930 AC 115. 50 CL 6 ZN 63, 554 63, 554 502.08 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ___ §§§~ 
70- 47 NEAR DEWTT PARCEL 4 187,500 187,500 1,481.25 ACCT- 484 

HARRISON SANDRA B & \fiB 221162 105,375 DEFERRED 105,375 832.46 FH 324.40 
SPIERS All CE B SH 324. 39 
6205 COURTHOUSE RD AC 125.00 CL 6 ZN 82,125 82,125 648.79 SAPONY 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~-1~~§_QQQQQ1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§l§ 

92- 28 ROUTE 40 PARCEL 2 164, 700 164, 700 1, 301. 13 ACCT- 485 
HARRISON SANDRA B & \fiB 221162 104,584 DEFERRED 104,584 826.21 FH 237.46 
SPIERS All CE B SH 237.46 
6205 COURTHOUSE RD AC 91.50 CL 5 ZN 60,116 60,116 474.92 SAPONY 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~-1~~§_QQQQQ1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§ll 

92- 29 ROUTE 40 PARCEL 174, 600 174, 600 1, 379. 34 ACCT- 486 
HARRISON SANDRA B & \fiB 221162 110,871 DEFERRED 110,871 875.88 FH 251.73 
SPIERS All CE B SH 251. 73 
6205 COURTHOUSE RD AC 97. 00 CL 5 ZN 63, 729 63, 729 503. 46 SAPONY 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~-1~~§_QQQQQ1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§l§ 

93- 38 SUSSEX Ll NE PARCEL 2&3 302,100 302,100 2, 386.59 ACCT- 487 
HARRISON SANDRA B & \fiB 221162 228,836 DEFERRED 228,836 1, 807.80 FH 289.40 
SPIERS All CE B SH 289. 39 
6205 COURTHOUSE RD AC 128.97 CL 6 ZN 73,264 73,264 578.79 SAPONY 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~-1~~§_QQQQQ1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§l~ 

94- 7 NEAR ROUTE 40 PARCEL 1 136, 700 136, 700 1, 079. 93 ACCT- 490 
HARRISON SANDRA B & \fiB 221162 70,280 DEFERRED 70,280 555.21 FH 321.14 
SPIERSALICEB 14,880 MINERAL 14,880 117.55 SH 321.13 
6205 COURTHOUSE RD AC 97. 50 CL 5 ZN 81, 300 81, 300 642.27 SAPONY 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~-1~~§_QQQQQ1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--~~§11 

94- 24 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 122,200 122,200 965.38 ACCT- 492 
HARRISON SANDRA B & PARCEL B 92,516 DEFERRED 92,516 730.88 FH 117.25 
SPIERS ALICE B \fiB 221162 SH 117.25 
6205 COURTHOUSE RD AC 47.40 CL 5 ZN 29,684 29,684 234.50 SAPONY 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~-1~~§_QQQQQ1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§§~ 
100- 25 SUSSEXLINE 27,000 61,100 88,100 695.99 ACCT- 493 
HARRISON SANDRA B & \fiB 221162 7, 620 DEFERRED 7, 620 60.20 FH 317.90 
SPIERS All CE B SH 317.89 
6205 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 4.00 CL 2 ZN 19,380 61,100 80,480 635.79 SAPONY 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~-1~~§_QQQQQ1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
88' 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
863, 080 

1' 522,980 
986,817 

536,163 

CLASS 6 
632,900 

61' 100 

61' 100 

CLASS 7 

1' 584, 080 
986,817 

597,263 

CLASS 8 

12,514.23 
7, 795.84 

4,718.39 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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86- 4 MORTOR BRANCH 169,700 516,800 686,500 5, 423.35 ACCT-
HARRI SON THOMAS B 129, 822 DEFERRED 129, 822 1, 025. 59 FH 
20720 FLATFOOT RD SH 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 48.56 CL 5 ZN 39,878 516,800 556,678 4, 397.76 SAPONY 

104 

4710 
2,198.88 
2,198.88 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§§~ 
86- 5-A MORTORBRANCH 182,600 182,600 1,442.54 ACCT- 4711 

HARRISON THOMAS B 144,420 DEFERRED 144,420 1,140.92 FH 150.81 
20720 FLATFOOT RD SH 150.81 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 83.00 CL 5 ZN 38,180 38,180 301.62 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQQ~~_QQ _________________________________________________________________ -~ ___ §§§2 

86- 36-A EASTERN PORTION OF LAND 55,200 55,200 436.08 ACCT- 4713 
HARRISON THOMAS B BETV\EEN RT 666 & RT 665 33, 551 DEFERRED 33, 551 265. 05 FH 85. 52 
20720 FLATFOOT RD SH 85. 51 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 34. 75 CL 5 ZN 21, 649 21, 649 171. 03 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-_§§§1 

86- 5 MORTOR BRANCH 79,800 79,800 630.42 ACCT- 4107 
HARRISON THOMAS B & DONNA K DB-1681 086 56,836 DEFERRED 56,836 449.00 FH 90. 71 
20720 FLATFOOT RD SH 90. 71 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 39.00 CL 5 ZN 22,964 22,964 181.42 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1Q§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§§§ 

40- 17 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 120,200 6, 000 126,200 996.98 ACCT- 4717 
HARRISON WLLIAM 0 & GRACE C 78,700 DEFERRED 78,700 621.73 FH 187.63 
8515 BOZE ROAD SH 187.62 
FORD VA 23850 AC 68.60 CL 5 41,500 6, 000 47,500 375.25 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ___ §§~~ 
40- 17-A SOUTHSIDEOFRT700 25,300 197,400 222,700 1,759.33 ACCT- 15266 

HARRISON W LLI AM 0 & GRACE C 5, 697 DEFERRED 5, 697 45.01 FH 857.16 
8 5 1 5 B OZ E ROAD S H 8 5 7 . 1 6 
FORD VA 23850 AC 3.44 CL 2 19,603 197,400 217,003 1,714.32 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~~~-------f1 __ 111L_~~~-----------------------------------------------------~---§§~§ 
40- - 1- A CROV\E LAND 141,900 2,300 144,200 1,139.18 ACCT- 4716 

HARRISON W LLI AM 0 & GRACE C PARCEL A 84, 348 DEFERRED 84, 348 666. 35 FH 236. 42 
8515 BOZE ROAD DB- 1871298 SH 236. 41 
FORD VA 23850 AC 56.30 CL 5 57,552 2, 300 59,852 472.83 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ___ §§~1 
18- 52 COX ROAD 279,700 115,400 395,100 3,121.29 ACCT- 7712 

HART BRENDA MOODY 58,956 DEFERRED 58,956 465. 75 FH 1, 327. 77 
18305 COX ROAD SH 1, 327.77 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 71. 43 CL 5 ZN 220, 744 115,400 336, 144 2, 655. 54 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1Q1 

43- 3-A NORTH OF ROUTE 611 PARCEL 106,800 244,500 351,300 2,775.27 ACCT- 1167 
HART TERESA L 57,938 DEFERRED 57,938 457. 71 FH 1, 158. 78 
14412WLKINSONROAD SH 1,158.78 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 26.25 CL 5 48,862 244,500 293,362 2, 317.56 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§~~-QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~ ___ §11Q 

17- 2 BROV\NS ROAD 152,500 213,500 366,000 2,891.40 ACCT- 963 
HARTLE LEONARD & COOK MARGARET L 97,679 DEFERRED 97,679 771.66 FH 1, 059.87 
5400 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 1, 059.87 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 54.00 CL 5 ZN 54,821 213,500 268,321 2,119.74 NAMOZINE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~§L_1Q1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
222, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
2, 386, 900 

1,313,700 
747,947 

565, 753 

CLASS 6 

1' 295, 900 

1' 295, 900 

CLASS 7 

2, 609,600 
747,947 

1,861,653 

CLASS 8 

20,615.84 
5, 908.77 

14,707.07 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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17- 35 w-11 PPONOCK ROAD 98,900 98,900 781. 31 ACCT-
HARVANEK Ell ZABETH HARMON & 65, 995 DEFERRED 65, 995 521. 36 FH 
BACAS SANDRA HARMON SH 
5017 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 51.17 CL 5 ZN 32,905 32,905 259.95 NAMOZI NE 

105 

4513 
129. 98 
129. 97 

~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ1_QQQ~§1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~1 
29- 51 COX ROAD 95,200 95,200 752.08 ACCT- 4732 

HARVANEK JULES V & RAYMOND M DB 231 I 83 63, 920 DEFERRED 63, 920 504. 97 FH 123. 56 
11713 lf\ALKERS LANE SH 123.55 
FORD VA 23850 AC 47.61 CL 5 31,280 31,280 247.11 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§1~~ 
29- 52 COX ROAD & COLMANS LAKE 77,800 77,800 614.62 ACCT- 4733 

HARVANEK JULES V & RAYMOND M RD PTA PI CKPKT T 52,243 DEFERRED 52,243 412.72 FH 100.95 
11713 lf\ALKERS LANE DB 231183 SH 100.95 
FORD VA 23850 AC 38. 90 CL 5 25, 557 25, 557 201. 90 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§1~§ 
17- 36 EASTSIDERT627 92,800 216,200 309,000 2,441.10 ACCT- 12813 

HARVANEK RAYMOND MICHAEL JR & VAUGHAN LAND 61,353 DEFERRED 61,353 484.69 FH 978.21 
Ell ZABETH ANN HARMON DB2821 261 SH 978.20 
5017 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 23.73 CL 5 ZN 31,447 216,200 247,647 1,956.41 NAMOZINE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§ __ ~§~L-~§1 __________________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ ___ §1~~ 

30- - 4- 6 RT 627 HATCHERS RUN 189, 300 16, 600 205, 900 1, 626. 61 ACCT- 12937 
HARVANEK STEVEN DOUGLAS TRACT 6 145,050 DEFERRED 145,050 1, 145.90 FH 240. 36 
1025 TAYLOR LANE SH 240.35 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 74.76 CL 5 44,250 16,600 60,850 480.71 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ1]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §111 

73- 33 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 90,000 90,000 711.00 ACCT- 4771 
HARVELL JOHN LARRY 67,660 DEFERRED 67,660 534.51 FH 88.25 
17212 FOX BRANCH RD SH 88.24 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 40. 00 CL 5 ZN 22, 340 22, 340 176.49 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~~ 

73- 34 STAGE ROAD 20,000 20,000 158.00 ACCT- 4772 
HARVELL JOHN LARRY 13, 430 DEFERRED 13, 430 106. 10 FH 25. 95 
17212 FOX BRANCH RD SH 25.95 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 570 6, 570 51. 90 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~§ 

73- 35 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 20,000 20,000 158.00 ACCT- 4773 
HARVELL JOHN LARRY 11,236 DEFERRED 11,236 88.76 FH 34.62 
17212 FOX BRANCH RD SH 34.62 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 13. 34 CL 2 ZN 8, 764 8, 764 69.24 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~1 

73- 40 STAGE ROAD 68, 500 68, 500 541. 15 ACCT- 4775 
HARVELL JOHN LARRY 52,754 DEFERRED 52,754 416.76 FH 62.20 
17212 FOX BRANCH RD SH 62.19 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 34. 23 CL 5 ZN 15, 746 15, 746 124. 39 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~~ 

87- 24 STONY CREEK 41, 300 41, 300 326. 27 ACCT- 9561 
HARVELL NOLA S ET ALS 29,184 DEFERRED 29,184 230.55 FH 47.86 
Cl 0 Ml LDRED H V\OODHOUSE SH 47.86 
2319 BENTONIA COURT AC 20.54 CL 5 ZN 12,116 12,116 95.72 ROIMNTY 
f9BE§lYl11E_~~--~Q111 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1§§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
40, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
986, 600 

793, 800 
562,825 

230,975 

CLASS 6 

232,800 

232,800 

CLASS 7 

1' 026, 600 
562,825 

463, 775 

CLASS 8 

8' 110. 14 
4,446.32 

3, 663. 82 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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73- 32 STAGE ROAD 240,800 90,500 331,300 2,617.27 ACCT-
HARVELL NOLA S Ll FE ESTATE 170, 728 DEFERRED 170, 728 1, 348. 75 FH 
Cl 0 Ml LDRED H V\OODHOUSE SH 
2319 BENTONIA COURT AC 100.58 CL 6 ZN 70,072 90,500 160,572 1,268.52 ROIMNTY 

106 

4769 
634. 26 
634. 26 

f9BE§lYl11E_~~--~Q111 ______________________ ~QQ§_QQQQ1~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1§~ 
19- 21 N&WRR 108,500 79,200 187,700 1,482.83 ACCT- 9121 

HARVEY GREGORY L 47,918 DEFERRED 47,918 378.55 FH 552.14 
20512 COX ROAD SH 552.14 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 60, 582 79,200 139, 782 1, 104.28 NAMOZI NE 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ111§_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ ~1-----------------------------------------------------~---§1§~ 
41- 55 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 484,400 484,400 3, 826.76 ACCT- 4780 

HARVIE MARY SCOTT 353,906 DEFERRED 353,906 2, 795.86 FH 515.45 
100 HICKORY ST APT B-317 SH 515.45 
GREENVILLE NC 27858 AC 206. 50 CL 6 130,494 130,494 1, 030.90 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§1~Q 
41- 56 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 78,800 78,800 622.52 ACCT- 4781 

HARVIE MARY SCOTT 58,104 DEFERRED 58,104 459.02 FH 81.75 
100 HICKORY ST APT B-317 SH 81.75 
GREENVILLE NC 27858 AC 31.50 CL 5 20,696 20,696 163.50 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§1~1 
41- 60 w-liTEOAKROAD 267,500 267,500 2,113.25 ACCT- 4782 

HARVIE MARY SCOTT 197,201 DEFERRED 197,201 1,557.89 FH 277.68 
100 HICKORY ST APT B-317 SH 277.68 
GREENVILLE NC 27858 AC 107.00 CL 6 70,299 70,299 555.36 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§1~~ 
41- 61 GLEBE ROAD 120,000 120,000 948.00 ACCT- 4783 

HARVIE MARY SCOTT 80,580 DEFERRED 80,580 636.58 FH 155.71 
100 HICKORY ST APT B-317 SH 155.71 
GREENVILLE NC 27858 AC 60. 00 CL 5 39, 420 39, 420 311. 42 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§1~1 
42- 21 GLEBE ROAD 25,200 25,200 199.08 ACCT- 4784 

HARVIE MARY SCOTT 12,622 DEFERRED 12,622 99.71 FH 49.69 
100HICKORYSTAPTB-317 SH 49.68 
GREENVILLE NC 27858 AC 35.50 CL 5 12,578 12,578 99.37 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§1~1 
46- 51 GRAVELLY RUN 88,300 6,800 95,100 751.29 ACCT- 4792 

HATTON JANICE G Ll FE ESTATE 53, 105 DEFERRED 53, 105 419. 53 FH 165. 88 
POBOX507 SH 165.88 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 34. 54 CL 5 35, 195 6, 800 41, 995 331. 76 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~§1_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q]1 ___ ~ ___ §§1~ 

46- 51- E IllEST Sl DE RT 605 21, 000 5, 000 26, 000 205. 40 ACCT- 16776 
HATTON JANICE G Ll FE ESTATE 5, 080 DEFERRED 5, 080 40.13 FH 82.64 
P 0 BOX 507 SH 82.63 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 3. 00 CL 2 15,920 5, 000 20,920 165.27 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~§~_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q]1 ___ ~ ___ §§11 

84- 1 CHURCH ROAD 444, 500 59, 700 504, 200 3, 983. 18 ACCT- 4852 
HAW<I NS BERNARD J DB 240166 310,788 DEFERRED 310,788 2, 455.23 FH 763.98 
19816 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 763.97 
DINWDDIEVA 23841 AC 190.73CL6 ZN 133,712 59,700 193,412 1,527.95 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ___ §§1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
26, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
506, 800 

1,879,000 
1' 290,032 

588' 968 

CLASS 6 
1' 587,400 

241' 200 

241' 200 

CLASS 7 

2,120,200 
1' 290,032 

830,168 

CLASS 8 

16,749.58 
10' 191. 2 5 

6,558.33 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

83- 21 NO PORT OF LD HAW<I NS 236,300 8, 000 244,300 1, 929.97 ACCT-
HAW<I NS BERNARD J & CHURCH ROAD 619 167,278 DEFERRED 167,278 1, 321. 50 FH 
TERESA S DB- 1591 249 SH 
19816 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 85.20 CL 5 ZN 69,022 8, 000 77,022 608.47 SAPONY 

107 

48 32 
304. 24 
304. 23 

~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§1§ 
42- 46 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 48,000 48,000 379.20 ACCT- 4835 

HAW<I NS CHARLES A & 42, 744 DEFERRED 42, 744 337.68 FH 20. 76 
BEVERLY J SH 20. 76 
13603 w-11 TE OAK ROAD AC 8. 00 CL 2 5, 256 5, 256 41. 52 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§1§ 

42- 47 w-liTE OAK ROAD PART 2 33,000 108,000 141,000 1,113.90 ACCT- 4836 
HAW<I NS CHARLES A & BEVERLY J DB- 1581 280 12, 500 DEFERRED 12, 500 98. 75 FH 507. 58 
13603w-liTEOAKRD SH 507.57 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 6.00 CL 2 ZN 20,500 108,000 128,500 1,015.15 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQ~§~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§1~ 

42- 47-A 46,800 72,300 119,100 940.89 ACCT-
HAW<INSCHARLESALBERT&BEVERLY 21,301 DEFERRED 21,301 168.28 FH 
JONES Ll FE ESTATE SH 
13603 w-11 TE OAK RD AC 10.59 CL 2 ZN 25,499 72,300 97,799 772.61 ROIMNTY 

18547 
386. 31 
386. 30 

~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§-~Q1~_QQQ~~1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~Q 
39- 34 GRUBBY ROAD TRACT #1 120,600 136,800 257,400 2, 033.46 ACCT- 9522 

HAW<I NS HARTSEL R DB2631 165 59,429 DEFERRED 59,429 469.49 FH 781.99 
12831 W LSON ROAD SH 781.98 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 54.01 CL 5 ZN 61,171 136,800 197,971 1,563.97 DARVILLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ]l§L_]Q] ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~l 

45- 35 PLANK ROAD 319,300 319,300 2, 522.47 ACCT- 5925 
HAW<I NS LYNDA J & BOSSERMAN JUDY J 245,429 DEFERRED 245,429 1, 938.89 FH 291.79 
& JONES W LLI AM E ET AL SH 291. 79 
13217 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 127.73 CL 6 73,871 73,871 583.58 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~--~QQ~_QQQQ11Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§§~ 

83- 27 STAGE ROAD 710,900 93,800 804,700 6, 357.13 ACCT- 4848 
HAW<I NS MARGIE C 546,861 DEFERRED 546,861 4, 320.20 FH 1, 018.47 
22117 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 1, 018.46 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 254.33 CL 6 ZN 164,039 93,800 257,839 2, 036.93 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~1§L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§§§ 

75- 7 HALIFAXROAD 58,800 90,000 148,800 1,175.52 ACCT- 4855 
HAW<S BETTY S 22,601 DEFERRED 22,601 178. 55 FH 498.49 
P 0 BOX 24 SH 498.48 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 16.99 CL 2 ZN 36,199 90,000 126,199 996.97 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§--~~~L_1§1 _______ f1_~Q1~L111~-----------------------------------------------------~---§§l§ 
75- 4 CARSON 40,200 79,000 119,200 941.68 ACCT- 4853 

HAW<S NANCY B DB-1911180 18,801 DEFERRED 18,801 148.53 FH 396.58 
P 0 BOX 22 SH 396. 57 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 8.39 CL 6 ZN 21,399 79,000 100,399 793.15 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§l§ 
75-A- 2- A- 13 LOT 13 1,100 1,100 8.69 ACCT- 4856 

HAW<S NANCY B 976 DEFERRED 976 7. 71 FH . 49 
P 0 BOX 22 SH . 49 
CARSON VA 23830 AC . 27 CL 2 ZN 124 124 . 98 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]Q§L-~1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§§§Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
458, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
501,700 

1,615,000 
1,137,920 

477,080 

CLASS 6 
1' 243, 200 

587,900 2, 202,900 17' 402. 91 
1,137,920 8' 989. 58 

587,900 1' 064, 980 8' 413. 33 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

75- 6- E EAST Sl DE RT 618 33,800 33,800 267.02 ACCT-
HAW<S NANCY B Ll FE ESTATE & PARCEL A 28,625 DEFERRED 28,625 226.14 FH 
PHI L LANGANE AMANDA B SH 
POBOX22 AC 11.25CL2 ZN 5,175 5,175 40.88 ROIMNTY 

108 

16799 
20. 44 
20. 44 

~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ~111_QQ_f1 __ ~§§L __ ]l _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§§1 
82- 14 NORTH Sl DE OF RT 40 93,700 93,700 740.23 ACCT- 1688 

HAwrHORNE STEPHEN D & TRACT 1 69,089 DEFERRED 69,089 545.80 FH 97.22 
MOORE ERVI N E J R FORMERLY W P STERNE-- MORR SH 97. 21 
2373 CHALK LEVEL RD AC 37. 46 CL 5 ZN 24, 611 24, 611 194. 43 SAPONY 

61§EBl6_Y6 __ ~1§~1-----------------------~§_QQ~l_QQQ~l~~-QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_§1~-----------------------------------------------------~---§§§~ 
82- 14-A NORTH Sl DE OF RT 40 69,200 69,200 546.68 ACCT- 18116 

HAwrHORNE STEPHEN D & TRACT 2 51, 027 DEFERRED 51, 027 403. 11 FH 71. 79 
MOORE ERVIN E JR FORMERLY W P STERNE-- MORR SH 71.78 
2373CHALKLEVELROAD AC 27.66CL5 ZNA2 18,173 18,173 143.57 SAPONY 
61§EBl6_Y6 __ ~1§~1 __________________________________________ f1 ___ 1lL_§1~-----------------------------------------------------~---§§~Q 

82- 14- C NORTH Sl DE OF RT 40 500 500 3. 95 ACCT- 18118 
HAwrHORNE STEPHEN D & RESI DUAL PARCEL 53 DEFERRED 53 . 42 FH 1. 77 
MOORE ERVI N E J R FORMERLY W P STERNE- MORRI SH 1. 76 
2373 CHALK LEVEL RD AC . 68 CL 2 ZN A2 447 447 3. 53 SAPONY 
61§EBl6_Y6 __ ~1§~1 __________________________________________ f1 ___ 1lL_§1~-----------------------------------------------------~---§§~1 

98- 1 NOTTOIMY RIVER 165,900 165,900 1,310.61 ACCT- 10735 
HAwrHORNE STEPHEN D & TRACT 1462A 102,870 DEFERRED 102,870 812.67 FH 248.97 
MOORE ERVINE JR SH 248.97 
2373 CHALK LEVEL ROAD AC 103.00 CL 6 ZN 63,030 63,030 497.94 SAPONY 
61§EBl6_Y6 __ ~1§~1--------------------------~QQl_QQQ~l~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~~ 

66- 34 MANSON CHURCH ROAD 161,500 186,300 347,800 2,747.62 ACCT- 9816 
HAYES SAMUEL W& REBECCA C 112,290 DEFERRED 112,290 887.09 FH 930.27 
17507 MANSON CHURCH ROAD SH 930.26 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 49,210 186,300 235,510 1,860.53 DARVILLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1Q1 __________________________________________________________________ Q11 ___ ~ ___ §~1§ 

82- 15 RT 40 246,500 216,300 462,800 3, 656.12 ACCT- 6234 
HAYESWE&JANICEJ DB2691370 178,282 DEFERRED 178,282 1,408.43 FH 1,123.85 
14217 SAPONY CHURCH ROAD SH 1,123.84 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 90.89 CL 5 ZN 68,218 216,300 284,518 2, 247.69 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L_]lQ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---§~11 

74- 33 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 230,400 123,800 354,200 2, 798.18 ACCT- 4904 
HAYNES VERNON lf\AYNE 140,353 DEFERRED 140,353 1, 108.79 FH 844.70 
18305 MALONES ROAD SH 844.69 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 95.73 CL 5 ZN 90,047 123,800 213,847 1,689.39 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQQ1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~1~ 

68- 15 LEWJONES ROAD 235,900 217,000 452,900 3,577.91 ACCT- 10228 
HAYSJOHNAJR&LAURAW 175,114 DEFERRED 175,114 1,383.40 FH 1,097.26 
13207 LEWJONES ROAD SH 1,097.25 
DEWTTVA 23840 AC 72.16CL5 ZN 60,786 217,000 277,786 2,194.51 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ]§§Q_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~---§~11 

54- 3- G IllEST Sl DE OF RT 610 76, 800 76, 800 606. 72 ACCT- 17808 
HAZELTONHILTONH&ASHLEYF 56,610 DEFERRED 56,610 447.22 FH 79.75 
14414 OLD ~I TE OAK ROAD SH 79.75 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 30. 73 CL 5 ZN A2 20, 190 20, 190 159. 50 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQ~l1_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~ ___ §~~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
34, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,857,400 

1,314,200 
914' 313 

399, 887 

CLASS 6 
165, 900 

743, 400 

743, 400 

CLASS 7 

2,057,600 
914' 313 

1,143,287 

CLASS 8 

16,255.04 
7,223.07 

9,031.97 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

16- -13- 2 SOUTHERNSIDEOFROUTE61 86,100 86,100 680.19 ACCT-
HEARN ROBERT BARRY & HEARN STEVEN Dl V OF 0 L IMTKI NS EST LO 62,684 DEFERRED 62,684 495.20 FH 
C & BARBARA SH 
9621 CATTAIL ROAD AC 38.03 CL 5 ZN 23,416 23,416 184.99 NAMOZI NE 

109 

1 78 53 
92. 50 
92. 49 

~~E§lEBflE1~_Y6 __ ~1§1§ _____________________ ~QQl_QQQ1Q1~_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~~~-----------------------------------------------------~---§~~l 
31- 3 w-liTE OAK ROAD 311,500 311,500 2,460.85 ACCT- 152 

HEBRON PROPERTIES 232, 585 DEFERRED 232, 585 1, 837.42 FH 311. 72 
POBOX366 SH 311.71 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 130.00 CL 6 78,915 78,915 623.43 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~11 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~11 

46- 49 VAUGHAN ROAD 480,000 480,000 3, 792.00 ACCT- 162 
HEBRON PROPERTIES LP 348,595 DEFERRED 348,595 2, 753.90 FH 519.05 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 519.05 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 215. 00 CL 6 131,405 131,405 1, 038. 10 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~11 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~1~ 

57- 14 NASH ROAD 466, 300 466, 300 3, 683. 77 ACCT- 163 
HEBRON PROPERTIES LP 318,946 DEFERRED 318,946 2, 519.67 FH 582.05 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 582.05 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 227.15 CL 6 147,354 147,354 1,164.10 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~11 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~11 

1- - 4- 3 DIV OF CHATTON HARMON 157,400 157,400 1,243.46 ACCT- 4283 
HEGE PATRICK LEE & GLADYS CAROL LAND- PARCEL 3 53, 755 DEFERRED 53, 755 424. 66 FH 409. 40 
1011 SUTHERLAND ROAD DB-1811353 SH 409.40 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 44.60 CL 5 ZN 103,645 103,645 818.80 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ~1§§_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~§1 

20- 78 COX ROAD 424, 500 169, 800 594, 300 4, 694. 97 ACCT- 8532 
HELMANDREWH DB2561171 267,138 DEFERRED 267,138 2,110.39 FH 1,292.29 
POBOX 159 SH 1,292.29 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 98.00 CL 5 ZN 157,362 169,800 327,162 2, 584.58 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§---~~L-111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~~1 

70- 56 HAW<INSRUN 49,800 51,000 100,800 796.32 ACCT- 5892 
HENDERSON WLLIAM E DB 2141404 28,194 DEFERRED 28,194 222.73 FH 286.80 
21113 HUNNICUTT RD SH 286.79 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 17.10 CL 2 ZN 21,606 51,000 72,606 573.59 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1Q11 
45- 84 GRAVELLY RUN 112,700 112,700 890.33 ACCT- 4943 

HENDERSON W LLI AM ED\f\ARD ET ALS DB 2321208 87,203 DEFERRED 87,203 688.90 FH 100.72 
21113 HUNNICUT RD SH 100.71 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 46. 50 CL 5 25, 497 25, 497 201. 43 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1Q~1 
5- 9 Bl G BRANCH 97, 800 97, 800 772. 62 ACCT- 4946 

HENDRICKSED\f\ARDJR DB2381121 67,493 DEFERRED 67,493 533.19 FH 119.72 
14 51 4 BROV\NS ROAD SH 119. 71 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 55.74 CL 5 ZN 30,307 30,307 239.43 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---lQ~l 
5- 12 w-liPPONOCKCREEK 303,800 68,600 372,400 2,941.96 ACCT- 4947 

HENDRICKS ED\f\ARD JR VVI7387 227,390 DEFERRED 227,390 1, 796.38 FH 572.79 
14514 BROV\NS ROAD SH 572.79 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 101.70 CL 6 ZN 76,410 68,600 145,010 1,145.58 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---lQ~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
100,800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 048, 300 

2, 489,900 
1' 693, 983 

795,917 

CLASS 6 
1' 630,200 

289, 400 2, 779,300 21' 956. 47 
1' 693, 983 13' 382. 44 

289, 400 1,085,317 8' 5 74. 03 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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5- 12- A RT 611 24, 200 92' 100 116' 300 918. 77 ACCT- 4948 
HENDRI CKS ED\f\ARD J R 3' 6 75 DEFERRED 3' 6 75 29. 03 FH 444. 87 
14514 BROIIINS ROAD SH 444. 87 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 2. 05 CL 2 ZN 20' 525 92' 100 112' 625 889. 74 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1Q~~ 
5- - 5- 6 FORD TRACT TRI Nl TY FOREST 107,300 107,300 847.67 ACCT- 14221 

HENDRICKS ED\f\ARD JR & LOT 6 89,993 DEFERRED 89,993 710.94 FH 68.37 
HENDRICKS, JAMESD SH 68.36 
14514 BROIIINS ROAD AC 26.82 CL 5 ZN 17,307 17,307 136.73 NAMOZI NE 

~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§ __ 11QL_1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1Q1Q 
71- 16 HAW<INSRUN 658,200 71,400 729,600 5,763.84 ACCT- 6935 

HENSHAW FRANCES REESE DB266/ 275 464,419 DEFERRED 464,419 3, 668.91 FH 1, 047.47 
15720 COX ROAD SH 1, 047.46 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 300.10 CL 6 ZN 193,781 71,400 265,181 2,094.93 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L_~1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1Q~§ 
28- 55-A ROUTE 622 180,500 180,500 1,425.95 ACCT- 14389 

HENSHAW LEW S G & 0' RELI A S 114,609 DEFERRED 114,609 905.41 FH 260.27 
9705 SAL Tl MORE ROAD SH 260.27 
FORD VA 23850 AC 100.29 CL 6 65,891 65,891 520.54 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]]~L __ ~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11§§ 
28- 39-A TRACT 5 PAGE VADEN TRACT 117,400 182,900 300,300 2,372.37 ACCT- 9723 

HENSHAW LEW S G & 0' RELI A SUE FORMERLY CONVERSE TRACT 73,284 DEFERRED 73,284 578.94 FH 896. 72 
9705 SAL Tl MORE ROAD DB249/ 211 SH 896. 71 
FORDVA 23850 AC 40.75CL5 44,116 182,900 227,016 1,793.43 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------~§ ___ ~1L_~11------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11§~ 
30- 5 HATCHERS RUN 185,000 2,300 187,300 1,479.67 ACCT- 2827 

HENSHAWMLINV\OOD&ALICIAT DB257/108 142,308 DEFERRED 142,308 1,124.23 FH 177.72 
15109 DAVIS RD SH 177.72 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 64.98 CL 5 42,692 2, 300 44,992 355.44 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§---~~L_1Q§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11~§ 

7- 10 COX ROAD 159, 100 159, 100 1, 256. 89 ACCT- 757 
HENSHAWMONTY EARL 132,965 DEFERRED 132,965 1,050.42 FH 103.24 
22902 Rl VER RD SH 103. 23 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 39. 78 CL 5 ZN 26, 135 26, 135 206. 4 7 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQQQ§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1~ 

17- 31- D ROUTE 627 EAST Sl DE 93,400 93,400 737.86 ACCT- 15130 
HENSHAW PAUL FORREST 61,106 DEFERRED 61,106 482.74 FH 127.56 
3599 BLVD SH 127.56 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 53.50 CL 5 ZN 32,294 32,294 255.12 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~1~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1~ 

17- 50 w-liPPONOCKCREEK 118,800 144,600 263,400 2,080.86 ACCT- 5115 
HENSHAWPHILLIPR DB-165/286 57,133 DEFERRED 57,133 451.35 FH 814.76 
15802 COX ROAD SH 814.75 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 37. 00 CL 5 ZN 61, 667 144, 600 206, 267 1, 629. 51 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~1~ 
17- 46 w-liPPONOCK CREEK 116,200 116,200 917.98 ACCT- 5119 

HENSHAW RAYMOND A & FRANCES R DB 225/197 75,611 DEFERRED 75,611 597.33 FH 160.33 
15720 COX ROAD SH 160.32 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 68. 30 CL 5 ZN 40, 589 40, 589 320.65 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
116, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,227,000 

1,760,100 
1' 215' 103 

544, 997 

CLASS 6 
910' 100 

493, 300 2,253,400 17' 801. 86 
1' 215' 103 9' 599. 30 

493, 300 1,038,297 8' 202. 56 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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17- 50-A w-liPPONOCKCREEK 112,800 220,600 333,400 2,633.86 ACCT- 5117 
HENSHAW RAYMOND A & FRANCES R 64,505 DEFERRED 64,505 509.59 FH 1, 062.14 
15720 COX ROAD SH 1,062.13 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 37.00 CL 5 ZN 48,295 220,600 268,895 2, 124.27 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ~§Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---l~~~ 

17- 51 COX ROAD 230,900 1, 500 232,400 1, 835.96 ACCT- 6294 
HENSHAW RAYMOND A CONTRACTOR INC FORD TRACT #DN- 021 174, 299 DEFERRED 174, 299 1, 376. 96 FH 229. 50 
15720 COX ROAD DB2731 362 SH 229. 50 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 86. 15 CL 5 ZN 56,601 1, 500 58, 101 459.00 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---l~~l 
17- 42 w-11 PPNOCK CREEK 263, 500 71, 300 334,800 2, 644.92 ACCT- 5150 

HENSHAW RAYMOND A ET UX 186, 887 DEFERRED 186, 887 1, 4 76. 41 FH 584. 26 
15720 COX ROAD SH 584.25 
CHURCHROADVA 23833 AC 102.39CL6 ZN 76,613 71,300 147,913 1,168.51 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~~§ 
17- 12 COX ROAD 258,200 141,200 399,400 3,155.26 ACCT- 7437 

HENSHAWRAYMOND A SR ET ALS 155,916 DEFERRED 155,916 1,231.74 FH 961.76 
1 57 2 0 COX RD S H 9 61 . 7 6 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 75. 20 CL 5 ZN 102,284 141,200 243,484 1, 923. 52 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~1§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~§1 

48- 11- F LOT 6R OLD STAGE ROAD 51, 100 51, 100 403. 69 ACCT- 16808 
HENSLEY CURTIS CRAIG LOT 6 RESUB 26,643 DEFERRED 26,643 210.48 FH 96.61 
12612 QUAKER RD SH 96.60 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 21.63 CL 5 ZN 24,457 24,457 193.21 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1111_QQ_f1 __ §~~L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~---l~§§ 
48- 11-G LOT 7R OLD STAGE ROAD 56,300 56,300 444.77 ACCT- 16809 

HENSLEY CURTIS CRAIG LOT 7 RESUB 35,423 DEFERRED 35,423 279.84 FH 82.47 
12612 QUAKER RD SH 82.46 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 21.01 CL 5 ZN 20,877 20,877 164.93 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1111_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1§l _____________________________________________________ ~---l~§l 

14- 9 GEORGES BRANCH 17,900 17,900 141.41 ACCT- 142 
HERRINGNANCYEA&ALLENANNES 16,218 DEFERRED 16,218 128.12 FH 6.65 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 6. 64 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 2. 56 CL 2 ZN 1, 682 1, 682 13. 29 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQQ]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l]Q1 

5- 42-A ROUTE611 135,900 5,600 141,500 1,117.85 ACCT- 7364 
HEXAMERBONNIEE& 100,412 DEFERRED 100,412 793.25 FH 162.30 
SEAMENS CHRISTOPHER ET ALS SH 162.30 
3015 EXETER Ml LL ROAD AC 39. 95 CL 5 ZN 35,488 5, 600 41,088 324.60 NAMOZI NE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~-----------------------~QQl_QQQ11Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l11~ 

42- 31-A w-liTE OAK ROAD 90,000 90,000 711.00 ACCT- 5207 
HILL E HARVIE JR TRUSTEE OF THE 70,290 DEFERRED 70,290 555.29 FH 77.86 
TRUST FORE HARVIE HILL JR SH 77.85 
CIO E H HILL 3707 MYKONOS CT AC 30.00 CL 5 19,710 19,710 155.71 ROIMNTY 
§9~6_B6I9~_f1 __ 111§l _______________________ ~QQ~_QQQ~§Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l11§ 

42- 32- E w-11 TE OAK ROAD 193, 000 193, 000 1, 524. 70 ACCT- 5208 
HILLE HARVIE JR TRUSTEE OF THE 129,599 DEFERRED 129,599 1,023.83 FH 250.44 
TRUST FORE HARVIE HILL JR SH 250.43 
Cl 0 E H HILL 3707 MYKONOS CT AC 96.50 CL 5 63,401 63,401 500.87 ROIMNTY 
§9~6_B6I9~_f1 __ 111§l _______________________ ~QQ~_QQQ~§Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l11~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
1 7' 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,497,100 

1' 409, 600 
960,192 

449, 408 

CLASS 6 
334, 800 

440,200 

440,200 

CLASS 7 

1' 849, 800 
960,192 

889, 608 

CLASS 8 

14,613.42 
7,585.51 

7,027.91 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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57- 13 NASH ROAD 344,600 57,500 402,100 3, 176.59 ACCT-
HILLRAYMONDB&MARYJOYCE 230,189 DEFERRED 230,189 1,818.49 FH 
16700 NASH ROAD SH 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 152.00 CL 6 114,411 57,500 171,911 1,358.10 ROIMNTY 

112 

112 51 
6 79. 0 5 
6 79. 0 5 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11§L __ 1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1111 
35- 22 VAUGHAN ROAD 332, 700 1, 000 333, 700 2, 636.23 ACCT- 5243 

HINSON DAVID LOR MILDRED F & 267,141 DEFERRED 267,141 2,110.41 FH 262.91 
HAMIL TON ERIC 0 OR NANCY H SH 262.91 
8817 w-lEATON RD AC 110.88 CL 6 65,559 1,000 66,559 525.82 ROHOIC 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§-~Q1~_QQQ1§Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l1Q~ 

34- 61 NORTH OF SEABOARD 119,400 119,400 943.26 ACCT- 5246 
HINSON SAMUEL P COAST Ll NE 99, 248 DEFERRED 99, 248 784. 06 FH 79. 60 
25105 SMITH GROVE RD DB 2081 130 SH 79. 60 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 36. 37 CL 5 ZN 20, 152 20, 152 159.20 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11Ql 
34- 58 SMITH GROVE ROAD 52,800 223,300 276,100 2,181.19 ACCT- 5245 

HINSON SAMUEL P OR VERA D 29, 023 DEFERRED 29, 023 229. 28 FH 975. 96 
25105 SMITH GROVE RD SH 975.95 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 9. 21 CL 2 ZN 23, 777 223, 300 247,077 1, 951.91 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~lQ]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l1Q§ 

85- 14 SAPONY CREEK 69, 500 69, 500 549. 05 ACCT- 5250 
HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S 51, 661 DEFERRED 51, 661 408. 12 FH 70. 4 7 
103WNSTONAVE SH 70.46 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 30.00 CL 5 ZN 17,839 17,839 140.93 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l11~ 

85- 15 SAPONY CREEK PART D 215,700 215,700 1,704.03 ACCT- 5251 
HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S (SHEETS LAND) 151, 201 DEFERRED 151, 201 1, 194. 49 FH 254. 77 
103WNSTONAVE SH 254.77 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 101.80 CL 6 ZN 64,499 64,499 509.54 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l11§ 

85- 19 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 68,300 68,300 539.57 ACCT- 5252 
HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S PART A 51, 840 DEFERRED 51, 840 409. 54 FH 65. 02 
103WNSTONAVE SH 65.01 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 30.00 CL 5 ZN 16,460 16,460 130.03 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l111 

85- 20 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 52,500 52,500 414.75 ACCT- 5253 
HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S 29,505 DEFERRED 29,505 233.09 FH 90.83 
103WNSTONAVE SH 90.83 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 35. 00 CL 5 ZN 22,995 22,995 181.66 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l11§ 

85- 21 SAPONY CREEK 238,000 238,000 1, 880.20 ACCT- 5254 
HITCHCOCKCLIFFORDS 164,371 DEFERRED 164,371 1,298.53 FH 290.84 
103WNSTONAVE SH 290.83 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 102.00 CL 6 ZN 73,629 73,629 581.67 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l11~ 

85- 23 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 115, 100 115, 100 909. 29 ACCT- 5256 
HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S 86,579 DEFERRED 86,579 683.97 FH 112.66 
103WNSTONAVE SH 112.66 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 46.41 CL 5 ZN 28,521 28,521 225.32 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l1~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
276, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
424, 800 

1' 608,600 
1,160,758 

447,842 

CLASS 6 
1,189,500 

281' 800 

281' 800 

CLASS 7 

1' 890,400 
1,160,758 

729, 642 

CLASS 8 

14,934.16 
9,169.98 

5,764.18 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
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85- 26 SAPONY CREEK PART C 54, 000 54, 000 426. 60 ACCT-
HI TCHCOCK CLIFFORD S SHEETS LAND 30,348 DEFERRED 30,348 239.75 FH 
103 WNSTON AVE SH 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 36. 00 CL 5 ZN 23, 652 23, 652 186. 85 SAPONY 

113 

5257 
93. 43 
93. 42 

----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l1~~ 
85- 27 SAPONY CREEK PART B 119,300 119,300 942.47 ACCT- 5258 

HITCHCOCK CLIFFORD S SHEETS LAND 71,101 DEFERRED 71,101 561.70 FH 190.39 
103WNSTONAVE SH 190.38 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 74.50 CL 5 ZN 48,199 48,199 380.77 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l1~1 

85- 17 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 85,500 4, 900 90,400 714.16 ACCT- 5263 
HITCHCOCKTHOMASRAINEY 65,118 DEFERRED 65,118 514.43 FH 99.87 
3207 FOX CHASE DR SH 99. 86 
Ml DLOTHIAN VA 23112 AC 37.02 CL 5 ZN 20,382 4,900 25,282 199.73 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11Ql_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l1~1 

85- 21- B lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 665 120,000 120,000 948.00 ACCT- 5264 
HITCHCOCK THOMAS RAINEY 93, 060 DEFERRED 93, 060 735. 17 FH 106. 42 
3207 FOX CHASE DR SH 106.41 
Ml DLOTHI AN VA 23112 AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 26,940 26,940 212.83 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11Ql_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l1~§ 

14- 4 \/\ELLS ROAD 473,400 473,400 3, 739.86 ACCT- 140 
HOBBS- LEW S LLC 345,656 DEFERRED 345,656 2, 730.68 FH 504.59 
P 0 BOX 366 SH 504. 59 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 200.41 CL 6 ZN 127,744 127,744 1,009.18 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l1~1 

26- 2 COX ROAD 720,900 720,900 5,695.11 ACCT- 144 
HOBBS-LEWS LLC 457,236 DEFERRED 457,236 3,612.16 FH 1,041.48 
POBOX366 SH 1,041.47 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 402.88 CL 6 263,664 263,664 2, 082.95 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l1~~ 

73- 20 STAGE ROAD 343,000 343,000 2, 709.70 ACCT- 5295 
HOFFLER ROBERT EUGENE & ROBERT DB 2301180 218,815 DEFERRED 218,815 1,728.64 FH 490.53 
EUGENE J R SH 490. 53 
14207 FAI RV\OOD RD AC 229. 85 CL 6 ZN 124, 185 124, 185 981. 06 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------1~~~-QQQ1§l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l11Q 

86- 40 MORTOR BRANCH 154, 500 154, 500 1, 220. 55 ACCT- 8811 
HOFFLER ROBERT EUGENE & ROBERT DB2561 35 86,829 DEFERRED 86,829 685.95 FH 267. 30 
EUGENE J R SH 267. 30 
14207 FAI RV\OOD RD AC 103.00 CL 6 ZN 67,671 67,671 534.60 SAPONY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------1~~~-QQQ1§l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l111 

49- 1 HALl FAX RD 149, 500 51, 700 201, 200 1, 589. 48 ACCT- 8405 
HOGV\OOD CHARLTON B 89,692 DEFERRED 89,692 708. 57 FH 440.46 
28575 BUTLER BRANCH ROAD SH 440. 45 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 44. 58 CL 5 ZN 59,808 51, 700 111, 508 880.91 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l1~1 

58- 55 ROUTE 703 237,000 11,400 248,400 1,962.36 ACCT- 11597 
HOGV\OOD DONNA L 183,501 DEFERRED 183,501 1,449.66 FH 256.35 
20837 CARSON RD SH 256. 35 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 80.27 CL 5 ZN 53,499 11,400 64,899 512.70 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1Ql~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l1~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
833, 300 

2,457,100 
1,641,356 

815,744 

CLASS 6 
1,691,800 

68' 000 

68' 000 

CLASS 7 

2,525,100 
1,641,356 

883, 744 

CLASS 8 

19,948.29 
12,966.71 

6,981.58 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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2 3- 2 PARCEL A ON PARK ROAD 64, 500 1 70' 100 234, 600 1' 8 53. 34 ACCT- 5355 
HOLSINGER HELEN JO ANN 1/\EBB DB- 160/ 333 31' 277 DEFERRED 31' 277 24 7. 09 FH 803. 1 3 
1756 FLANK ROAD SH 803. 12 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 7. 90 CL 2 33, 223 1 70' 100 203, 323 1' 606. 25 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~~1 
49- 5 A C L RR 147,300 60,300 207,600 1,640.04 ACCT- 5371 

HORNE CHARLES R JR & DB-162/116 94,022 DEFERRED 94,022 742.77 FH 448.64 
BETTY F SH 448. 63 
28927 BUTLER BRANCH ROAD AC 69.70 CL 5 ZN 53,278 60,300 113,578 897.27 ROIMNTY 

fElEB§§~BQ_Yb __ ~]§Q~--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1~11 
90- 14 CUT BANK ROAD PARCEL 2 62,100 5, 600 67,700 534.83 ACCT- 5373 

HORNER ANNE S TRUSTEE REVOCABLE 50,559 DEFERRED 50,559 399.42 FH 67.71 
TRUST OF ANNES HORNERC/0 L KENDALL SH 67.70 
1000 BRANCH ST AC 18.88 CL 2 ZN 11,541 5,600 17,141 135.41 SAPONY 
~1§9~-~~--~1§~] ___________________________ 1~~~-QQQ~l~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~1 

90- 18 CUT BANK ROAD 612,500 5,200 617,700 4,879.83 ACCT- 5374 
HORNER ANNE S TRUSTEE REVOCABLE 490,492 DEFERRED 490,492 3, 874.89 FH 502.47 
TRUST OF ANNES HORNERC/0 L KENDALL SH 502.47 
1000 BRANCH ST AC 203.90 CL 6 ZN 122,008 5,200 127,208 1,004.94 SAPONY 
~1§9~-~~--~1§~] ___________________________ 1~~~-QQQ~l~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~~~ 

30- - 6- 4-B HATCHER HAVEN SUBD LOT 4B 78,000 267,800 345,800 2,731.82 ACCT- 14213 
HORNSBYJOYC ROUTE627 46,860 DEFERRED 46,860 370.19 FH 1,180.82 
16004SHADBAKELN SH 1,180.81 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 21. 00 CL 5 31, 140 267, 800 298, 940 2, 361. 63 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~---1~~1 

60- 62 HOVERSTOCK A S 195, 500 55, 600 251, 100 1, 983. 69 ACCT- 5390 
HOVERSTOCK CHRISTINE C & RO\f\ANTY CREEK 136, 266 DEFERRED 136, 266 1, 076. 50 FH 453. 60 
lf\AYNE DB256/ 307 SH 453. 59 
25637CARSONROAD AC 67.00CL5 ZN 59,234 55,600 114,834 907.19 ROIMNTY 
~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~§---~~L_1Q1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

60- 62- A RO\f\ANTY CREEK 180, 800 180, 800 1, 428. 32 ACCT- 5393 
HOVERSTOCK MARY ANN P 142,494 DEFERRED 142,494 1,125.70 FH 151.31 
25631 CARSON ROAD SH 151. 31 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 66. 70 CL 5 ZN 38, 306 38, 306 302.62 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ1Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

17- 19 Tlfll) PTS- PARCEL B NORTH Sl 308,900 308,900 2, 440.31 ACCT- 7402 
HO\f\ARD JOHN L AND SOUTH SIDE RT 460 232,150 DEFERRED 232,150 1,833.99 FH 303.16 
14901 COX ROAD DB249/ 116 SH 303.16 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 121.29 CL 6 ZN 76,750 76,750 606.32 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~1~L_11§ _______ f1 ___ 11L_11Q _____________________________________________________ ~---1~§Q 

17- 21 COX ROAD 164,300 170,300 334,600 2,643.34 ACCT- 7404 
HO\f\ARD JOHN L DB249/ 116 126,260 DEFERRED 126,260 997.45 FH 822.95 
14901 COX ROAD SH 822.94 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 37.08 CL 5 ZN 38,040 170,300 208,340 1, 645.89 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~1~L_11§ _______ f1 ___ 11L_1Q~-----------------------------------------------------~---1~§1 
71- 15 COURT HOUSE ROAD 179,400 34,200 213,600 1,687.44 ACCT- 5429 

H0\1\ERTON C B JR 125,091 DEFERRED 125,091 988.22 FH 349.61 
20002 RAINEY ROAD SH 349. 61 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 65.80 CL 5 ZN 54,309 34,200 88,509 699.22 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L __ §~ _______ f1_~Q11L1~~~-----------------------------------------------Q11 ___ ~ ___ 1§Q~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
302, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 533, 500 

1' 993, 300 
1,475,471 

517,829 

CLASS 6 
926, 600 

769,100 2, 762,400 21' 822. 96 
1,475,471 11' 656. 22 

769,100 1' 286, 929 10' 166. 74 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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71- 3- G HAW<I NS ROAD TRACT 3 130,400 143, 700 274, 100 2' 165. 39 ACCT- 5424 
HO~RTON CLARENCE Bl GGS JR RT 2 BOX 2 39 69, 829 DEFERRED 69, 829 551. 65 FH 806. 87 
20002 RAI NEY ROAD DB 238/37 SH 806. 87 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 2 5. 98 CL 5 ZN 60' 5 71 143, 700 204, 271 1' 613. 74 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---l§Q] 
91- 19 CUT BANK ROAD 91,200 91,200 720.48 ACCT- 45 
HO~RTON ERNEST lf\AYNE & ANNE R 67,226 DEFERRED 67,226 531.09 FH 94. 70 
25111 CUTBANK ROAD SH 94.69 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 36. 49 CL 5 ZN 23, 974 23, 974 189. 39 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1§1L_1§§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l§Q§ 

91- 20 CUT BANK ROAD 46,400 46,400 366.56 ACCT- 46 
HO~RTON ERNEST lf\AYNE & ANNE R 31,144 DEFERRED 31,144 246.04 FH 60.26 
25111 CUTBANK ROAD SH 60.26 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 23.22 CL 5 ZN 15,256 15,256 120.52 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ§§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l§Ql 

91- 27 CUT BANK ROAD 90,800 90,800 717.32 ACCT- 5419 
HO~RTON ERNEST lf\AYNE OR ANNE R 66, 938 DEFERRED 66, 938 528. 81 FH 94. 26 
25111 CUTBANK ROAD SH 94.25 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 36.32 CL 5 ZN 23,862 23,862 188.51 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQ1]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l§Q~ 

91- 28 CUT BANK ROAD 94,700 94,700 748.13 ACCT- 5421 
HO~RTON ERNEST lf\AYNE OR ANNE R 53,210 DEFERRED 53,210 420.36 FH 163.89 
25111 CUTBANK ROAD SH 163.88 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 63. 15 CL 5 ZN 41,490 41,490 327. 77 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQ1]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l§1Q 

91- 28-A CUT BANK ROAD 66,000 10,900 76,900 607.51 ACCT- 5422 
HO~RTON JOHN KENNEDY 38,275 DEFERRED 38,275 302. 37 FH 152. 57 
24701 CUTBANK ROAD SH 152.57 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 31.50 CL 5 ZN 27,725 10,900 38,625 305.14 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~11l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l§11 

82- 8 SAPONY CREEK 86, 100 145, 100 231, 200 1, 826. 48 ACCT- 5417 
HO~RTON THOMAS DEAN OR GAlL B PARCEL A 48,869 DEFERRED 48,869 386.07 FH 720.21 
14510 SAPONY CHURCH RD SH 720.20 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 32.07 CL 5 ZN 37,231 145,100 182,331 1,440.41 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1]_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l§11 

46- 47-J EASTERNSIDERT605 319,500 182,000 501,500 3,961.85 ACCT- 13793 
HOYLE ROBERT E & JUDY K COMB PARCELS 227,373 DEFERRED 227,373 1,796.25 FH 1,082.80 
22717 OLD VAUGHAN RD SH 1, 082.80 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 127.83 CL 5 92,127 182,000 274,127 2,165.60 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§--~~lL_1l§ _______ f1_~Q11L~111 _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§~1 

65- 11 BEAVER POND 862,100 862,100 6,810.59 ACCT- 5447 
HUDGINS ELLIOTT W II I Ll FE ESTATE DB280/ 290 578,894 DEFERRED 578,894 4, 573.26 FH 1, 118.67 
103\f\ALDENROAD SH 1,118.66 
NEW BERN NC 28562 AC 431.06 CL 6 ZN 283,206 283,206 2, 237.33 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§QL_~~Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~---1§1Q 
25- - 5- D ROUTE 460 ACROSS N&V\RR 16, 600 16, 600 131. 14 ACCT- 15443 

HUDSON FLOYD A & REBECCA P PARCEL D 15, 770 DEFERRED 15, 770 124. 58 FH 3. 28 
3509 COX ROAD SH 3. 28 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 1. 66 CL 2 830 830 6. 56 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1Q1]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l§1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
16, 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 406, 800 

1' 803, 800 
1,197,528 

606, 272 

CLASS 6 
862,100 

481' 700 2, 285,500 18' 0 55. 45 
1,197,528 9' 460. 48 

481' 700 1' 087,972 8' 594. 97 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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25- - 1- 2 PARCEL 2 BET\1\EEN ROUTE 75,700 75,700 598.03 ACCT-
HUDSON FLOYD A JR & REBECCA P 460 & N&W RR 64,890 DEFERRED 64,890 512.63 FH 
3509 COX ROAD SH 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 21.62 CL 5 10,810 10,810 85.40 DARVI LLS 

116 

8739 
42. 70 
42. 70 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~1~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l§~Q 
51- 14-A ROUTE 40 107,800 149,900 257,700 2, 035.83 ACCT- 1865 

HUDSON REBECCA D & IMLLACE R Ll FE 75,763 DEFERRED 75,763 598.53 FH 718.65 
ESTATE SH 718.65 
3611 DARVILLS ROAD AC 24.10 CL 5 ZN 32,037 149,900 181,937 1,437.30 DARVILLS 
§16~~§l9~E_Y6 __ ~1§~1-----------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l§§§ 

51- 14-D ROUTE 613 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 5460 
HUDSON REBECCA D & IMLLACE R Ll FE 23, 430 DEFERRED 23, 430 185. 10 FH 25. 95 
ESTATE SH 25. 95 
3611 DARVI LLS ROAD AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 570 6, 570 51. 90 DARVI LLS 
§16~~§l9~E_Y6 __ ~1§~1-----------------------~QQ~_QQQ1QQQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l§§l 

64- 9 GILLSROAD 118,200 118,200 933.78 ACCT- 10111 
HUDSON W LLI AM A & GEORGIE R 92,366 DEFERRED 92,366 729.69 FH 102.05 
POBOX505 SH 102.04 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 44. 10 CL 5 ZN 25,834 25,834 204.09 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L ___ 1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l§l~ 

65- 24 BEAVERPOND 98,600 44,900 143,500 1,133.65 ACCT- 9285 
HUDSON W LLI AM A & GEORGIE R 62,023 DEFERRED 62,023 489.98 FH 321.84 
POBOX505 SH 321.83 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 29.60 CL 5 ZN 36,577 44,900 81,477 643.67 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ l§l§ 

20- 54 BUTTERV\OOD ROAD 141,300 65,200 206,500 1,631.35 ACCT- 5475 
HUMPHRIES MARY V Ll FE ESTATE 58,420 DEFERRED 58,420 461. 52 FH 584.92 
6206 JACK DRIVE SH 584. 91 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 60. 50 CL 5 ZN 82,880 65,200 148,080 1, 169.83 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ]~~Q_QQ _________________________________________________________________ -~ ___ 1§~~ 

56- 8 ROCKY RUN 95,000 95,000 750. 50 ACCT- 8055 
HUSKEY IML TER lf\AYNE & AVIS N 80,871 DEFERRED 80,871 638.88 FH 55.81 
13800 NASH ROAD SH 55.81 
DEWTTVA 23840 AC 27.67CL5 14,129 14,129 111.62 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ll~~ 

54- - 1- A-S DOYLE LAND PARCEL A SOUTH 28,200 28,200 222.78 ACCT- 17821 
HUTCHESON FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M PB91 2 15,848 DEFERRED 15,848 125.20 FH 48.79 
Ll VI NG TRUST SH 48. 79 
8047 w-11 TTl NG DRIVE AC 18.80 CL 2 ZN 12,352 12,352 97.58 DARVI LLS 

~~6§§6§_Y6 __ ~Q11~-------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ111_QQ_f1 ____ ~L---~-----------------------------------------------------~---ll~l 
54- - 1- B- S PARCEL B SOUTH 55, 200 55, 200 436. 08 ACCT- 9100 

HUTCHESON FRANKLIN D & BRENDA M DOYLE LAND 31, 022 DEFERRED 31, 022 245. 07 FH 95. 51 
Ll VI NG TRUST SH 95. 50 
8047 w-liTTING DRIVE AC 36.80 CL 5 ZN 24,178 24,178 191.01 DARVILLS 

~~6§§6§_Y6 __ ~Q11~-----------------------~-~QQ§_QQQQ111_QQ_f1 ____ ~L---~-----------------------------------------------------~---ll~§ 
59- 43 COURT HOUSE ROAD 532,600 106,400 639,000 5, 048.10 ACCT- 5496 

HUTCHESON PROPERTIES LLC 385,835 DEFERRED 385,835 3, 048. 10 FH 1, 000.00 
CIO C lf\ALTER HUTCHESON SH 1, 000.00 
21319CARSONROAD AC 217.69CL6 ZN 146,765 106,400 253,165 2,000.00 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ§_QQQ111l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ll1Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
58, 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
951' 800 

1' 282,600 
890,468 

392,132 

CLASS 6 
639, 000 

366, 400 

366, 400 

CLASS 7 

1' 649, 000 
890,468 

758, 532 

CLASS 8 

13,027.10 
7,034.70 

5,992.40 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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1- - 4- 2 Rl VER ROAD - Dl VI Sl ON 506,600 6, 300 512,900 4, 051.91 ACCT-
1 DA M HARMON TRUST & OF LAND- PARCEL 2 & 2A 325,231 DEFERRED 325,231 2, 569. 32 FH 
HARMON THOMAS L ET ALS SH 
2604 w-lEELER LANE AC 60. 40 CL 5 ZN 181, 369 6, 300 187,669 1, 482. 59 NAMOZI NE 

117 

4507 
7 41. 30 
7 41. 29 

~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ111Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ll11 
5- 26 NAMOZI NE ROAD 422,500 105,900 528,400 4, 174.36 ACCT- 4505 

IDA M HARMON TRUST & 326,109 DEFERRED 326,109 2, 576.26 FH 799.05 
HARMON THOMAS L ET ALS SH 799. 05 
2604 w-lEELER LANE AC 134. 00 CL 6 ZN 96, 391 105,900 202,291 1, 598. 10 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ111Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ll1~ 

5- 31 EXTRA Ml LLS ROAD 299, 500 299, 500 2, 366.05 ACCT- 4511 
IDAMHARMONTRUST& 192,098 DEFERRED 192,098 1,517.57 FH 424.24 
HARMON THOMAS L ET ALS SH 424. 24 
2604 w-lEELER LANE AC 168.97 CL 6 ZN 107,402 107,402 848.48 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ111Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ll1§ 

5- 14 PARCEL B MARMORA 313,900 122,500 436,400 3, 447.56 ACCT- 5503 
INGE MERLE R 238,123 DEFERRED 238,123 1,881.17 FH 783.20 
15009 BRO~S ROAD SH 783.19 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 98. 11 CL 5 ZN 75, 777 122, 500 198,277 1, 566. 39 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---ll~Q 
53- 5 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 588,000 588,000 4, 645.20 ACCT- 5508 

INGRAM N B I I I 390,049 DEFERRED 390,049 3, 081. 39 FH 781.91 
8 3 2 1 B Rl L L S ROAD S H 7 8 1 . 9 0 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 323.94 CL 6 ZN 197,951 197,951 1,563.81 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1§1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ll~§ 

53- 14 REEDY & w-11 TE OAK CREEK 422,100 422,100 3, 334.59 ACCT- 10722 
INGRAM N B Ill INGRAM LD TR 1678 260,100 DEFERRED 260,100 2, 054.79 FH 639.90 
8 3 2 1 B Rl L L S ROAD S H 6 3 9 . 9 0 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 266.55 CL 6 ZN 162,000 162,000 1,279.80 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ll~l 

53- 31-A COUSINS ROAD 176,000 102,800 278,800 2, 202.52 ACCT- 5511 
INGRAM N B Ill 100,322 DEFERRED 100,322 792.54 FH 704.99 
8 3 2 1 B Rl L L S ROAD S H 7 0 4 . 9 9 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 100.79 CL 6 ZN 75,678 102,800 178,478 1,409.98 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1§1§_QQ ____________________________________________________________ QQQ ___ ~ ___ ll~§ 

53- 32 COUSINS RD 246,000 900 246,900 1, 950.51 ACCT- 5512 
INGRAMNBIII 177,010 DEFERRED 177,010 1,398.38 FH 276.07 
8 3 2 1 B Rl L L S ROAD S H 2 7 6 . 0 6 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 124.00 CL 6 ZN 68,990 900 69,890 552.13 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1§1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ll~~ 

53- - 2- 12 OLD SRI DGE ESTATES 45,000 45,000 355.50 ACCT- 14773 
INGRAM N B Ill SECTION 2 33,187 DEFERRED 33,187 262.18 FH 46.66 
8321 SRI LLS ROAD TRACT 12 ROUTE 644 SH 46.66 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 17.98 CL 2 ZN 11,813 11,813 93.32 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ1~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ ll§Q 

53- 7 COUSINS ROAD 31, 800 31, 800 251. 22 ACCT- 5509 
INGRAM NORBORNE B Ill 27,500 DEFERRED 27,500 217.25 FH 16.99 
8 3 2 1 B Rl L L S ROAD S H 1 6 . 9 8 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 8. 60 CL 2 ZN 4, 300 4, 300 33. 97 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
76, 800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
949, 300 

3,051,400 
2, 069,729 

981' 6 71 

CLASS 6 
2, 363,700 

338,400 

338,400 

CLASS 7 

3, 389, 800 
2, 069,729 

1,320,071 

CLASS 8 

26, 779. 42 
16,350.85 

10,428.57 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

53- 12 REEDY CREEK 15,200 15,200 120.08 ACCT-
1 NGRAM NORBORNE B I I I 9, 668 DEFERRED 9, 668 76. 38 FH 
8 3 2 1 B Rl L L S ROAD S H 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 8. 42 CL 2 ZN 5, 532 5, 532 43. 70 DARVI LLS 

118 

5510 
21. 8 5 
21. 8 5 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---11§1 
44- 13 CHURCH RD 403, 200 403, 200 3, 185. 28 ACCT- 11034 

I RONBRI DGE ENTERPRISES Ll Ml TED 1/\EYANOKE 311,970 DEFERRED 311,970 2, 464. 56 FH 360. 36 
PARTNERSHI P SH 360. 36 
POBOX1205 AC 151.06CL6 91,230 91,230 720.72 ROIMNTY 
~~E§lEBflE1~_Y6 __ ~1§1~---------------------~QQ1_QQQ11~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1111 

48- 17- D ROUTE 669 60,800 60,800 480. 32 ACCT- 15451 
I RVI N DAVI D L SR & TERESA H I RVI N LAND Dl VI Sl ON 40, 532 DEFERRED 40, 532 320. 20 FH 80. 06 
12510 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 80.06 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 41.38 CL 5 ZN 20,268 20,268 160.12 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~1_QQQ1Q1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 11§~ 

15- 9-A SOUTHERN 112 OF TRACT 408,200 408,200 3,224.78 ACCT- 15985 
J W POTTS FAMILY Ll Ml TED IllEST Sl DE ROUTE 624 227,725 DEFERRED 227,725 1, 799.03 FH 712.88 
PARTNERSHI P SH 712. 8 7 
16511 ANDERSON DRIVE AC 280.13 CL 6 ZN 180,475 180,475 1,425.75 DARVILLS 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ 1~~~-QQQ~11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§Q~ 

52- 18 SOUTH EAST ROUTE 613 157,800 4,000 161,800 1,278.22 ACCT- 6119 
JANTZI IMYNE OR JUDITH M 133,970 DEFERRED 133,970 1,058.36 FH 109.93 
10727 ZEHMER AVE SH 109.93 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 49.66 CL 5 ZN 23,830 4, 000 27,830 219.86 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ11§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§~1 

91- 11 GREAT BRANCH 306,400 306,400 2, 420.56 ACCT- 11265 
JANZEN PETER W DB2021 255 225,885 DEFERRED 225,885 1, 784.49 FH 318.04 
10393 IMLTON LAKE RD SH 318.03 
Dl SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 122.55 CL 6 ZN 80,515 80,515 636.07 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~1_QQQ11~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ 1§~~ 

48- 53 CHURCHROAD 94,000 48,500 142,500 1,125.75 ACCT- 5621 
JARRATT LEE ROY DB 215180 61,593 DEFERRED 61,593 486.58 FH 319.59 
27317 REAMS DRIVE SH 319.58 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 27.81 CL 5 ZN 32,407 48,500 80,907 639.17 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~1~L __ §Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~---1~Q§ 

94- 37 RT 40 & IMLKERS Ml LL ROAD 270,100 270,100 2, 133.79 ACCT- 8566 
JARRATT Ll LLI AN POARCH 173,494 DEFERRED 173,494 1, 370.60 FH 381.60 
184 BRANDYWNE RD SH 381.59 
SPARTA GA 31087 AC 82.19 CL 5 ZN 96,606 96,606 763.19 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~1Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~Q§ 

42- 41-B w-liTE OAK ROAD 86,700 105,900 192,600 1,521.54 ACCT- 5665 
JERRELL ELFRIEDA ANNE Ll FE ESTATE 53,655 DEFERRED 53,655 423.87 FH 548.84 
12508 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 548.83 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 23. 90 CL 5 33,045 105,900 138,945 1, 097.67 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~-~QQ~_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~1§ 

42- 41- C IllEST Sl DE ROUTE 613 37,500 37,500 296.25 ACCT- 15950 
JERRELL ELFRIEDA ANNE Ll FE ESTATE 21, 075 DEFERRED 21, 075 166. 49 FH 64. 88 
12508 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 64.88 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 25.00 CL 5 16,425 16,425 129.76 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~-~QQ~_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---1~11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
1 5, 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
865, 300 

1,839,900 
1,259,567 

580, 333 

CLASS 6 
1' 117' 800 

158,400 

158,400 

CLASS 7 

1' 998, 300 
1,259,567 

738, 733 

CLASS 8 

15,786.57 
9,950.56 

5,836.01 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

56- 58 NATIONAL HIGHIMY 300,700 210,600 511,300 4,039.27 ACCT-
JETER W LLI AM S DB 2081261 220,891 DEFERRED 220,891 1, 745.04 FH 
Cl 0 E E JETER SH 
19002 HOLLY ST AC 94.46 CL 5 79,809 210,600 290,409 2, 294.23 ROIMNTY 

119 

5683 
1' 14 7. 12 
1' 14 7. 11 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~---l~§§ 
86- 12-A SUSSEX Ll NE 42,500 42,500 335.75 ACCT- 5681 

JETER W LLI AM STUART & Rl GGAN 22,730 DEFERRED 22,730 179.57 FH 78.09 
DEBORAH JETER SH 78.09 
9109 DARBYSHIRE RD AC 42.10 CL 5 ZN 19,770 19,770 156.18 SAPONY 
~E~Bl~9_Y6 __ ~1~~~--------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---l~§l 

74- 38 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 254,000 254,000 2, 006.60 ACCT- 4215 
JOHN HANCOCK MUTUAL LIFE INS 130,665 DEFERRED 130,665 1,032.25 FH 487.18 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MGNT SH 487.17 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 210. 00 CL 6 ZN 123, 335 123, 335 974. 35 ROIMNTY 

~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§ __ 111L __ l~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§QQ~ 
84- 23 lf\ALKERS Ml LL RD 728,600 80,600 809,200 6, 392.68 ACCT- 3711 

JOHN ROBERT FRASER TRUSTEE OF JOHN 557, 081 DEFERRED 557, 081 4, 400. 94 FH 995. 87 
ROBERT FRASER REVOCABLE TRUST ET AL SH 995. 87 
20400 BAIN RD AC 286.37 CL 6 ZN 171,519 80,600 252,119 1,991.74 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1§ll_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §QQ§ 

84- 23-A lf\ALKERS MILL ROAD 18,400 128,100 146,500 1,157.35 ACCT- 3712 
JOHN ROBERT FRASER TRUSTEE OF JOHN 2, 880 DEFERRED 2, 880 22. 75 FH 567. 30 
ROBERT FRASER REVOCABLE TRUST ET AL SH 567. 30 
20400BAINRD AC 2.13CL2 ZN 15,520 128,100 143,620 1,134.60 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1§ll_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §QQ~ 

84- 24 RT 40 192,000 10,600 202,600 1,600.54 ACCT- 3713 
JOHN ROBERT FRASER TRUSTEE OF JOHN 154,874 DEFERRED 154,874 1, 223.50 FH 188.52 
ROBERT FRASER REVOCABLE TRUST ET AL SH 188.52 
20400 BAI N RD AC 73.00 CL 5 ZN 37,126 10,600 47,726 377.04 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1§ll_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §Q1Q 

94- 33 lf\ALKERS MILL ROAD 151,300 151,300 1,195.27 ACCT- 3710 
JOHN ROBERT FRASER TRUSTEE OF JOHN 120,392 DEFERRED 120,392 951.10 FH 122.09 
ROBERT FRASER REVOCABLE TRUST ET AL SH 122.08 
20400 BAI N RD AC 59. 60 CL 5 ZN 30,908 30,908 244. 17 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1§ll_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §Q11 

95- 4-A RT 40 97,100 97,100 767.09 ACCT- 3714 
JOHN ROBERT FRASER TRUSTEE OF JOHN 53, 580 DEFERRED 53, 580 423. 28 FH 171. 91 
ROBERT FRASER REVOCABLE TRUST ET AL SH 171.90 
20400 BAI N RD AC 69.50 CL 5 ZN 43,520 43,520 343.81 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1§ll_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §Q1~ 

52- 31 w-liTMORE ROAD 170,000 170,000 1,343.00 ACCT- 11350 
JOHN Ww-liTMORE SR REVOCABLE TRUST 119,010 DEFERRED 119,010 940.18 FH 201.41 
w-11 TMORE JOHN WS ET ALS TRUSTEES SH 201.41 
415 COCKLETO~ RD AC 80. 00 CL 5 ZN 50,990 50,990 402.82 DARVI LLS 
Y9B~I9~_Y6 __ ~1§~~~1Q~~--------------------~Q11_QQQQ~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §Q11 

65- 1-A w-liTMORE ROAD 32,000 32,000 252.80 ACCT- 11351 
JOHN Ww-11 TMORE SR REVOCABLE TRUST 27,058 DEFERRED 27,058 213.76 FH 19.52 
w-11 TMORE JOHN WSR ET ALS TRUSTEES SH 19.52 
415 COCKLETO~ RD AC 8. 00 CL 2 ZN 4, 942 4, 942 39. 04 DARVI LLS 
Y9B~I9~_Y6 __ ~1§~~~1Q~~--------------------~Q11_QQQQ~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §Q11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
178,500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,174,800 

1' 986, 600 
1' 409' 161 

577,439 

CLASS 6 
1' 063, 200 

429, 900 

429, 900 

CLASS 7 

2,416,500 
1' 409' 161 

1' 007, 339 

CLASS 8 

19,090.35 
11' 1 32. 3 7 

7, 957.98 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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59- - 3- 4 SOUTH Sl DE RT 693 121,700 227,700 349,400 2,760.26 ACCT-
JOHNSON CHARLES R & ANN H LOT 2-7 CONSOLI DATED 77,279 DEFERRED 77,279 610.50 FH 
23001 W LLI AMSON RD SH 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 40.27 CL 5 ZN 44,421 227,700 272,121 2, 149.76 ROIMNTY 

120 

14489 
1,074.88 
1,074.88 

-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1§1§_QQ_f1_~Q11L~11Q _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ §Q11 
90- 20 NOTTOIMY RIVER 395,100 44,700 439,800 3,474.42 ACCT- 11263 

JOHNSON CHARLES R & ANN H 238,202 DEFERRED 238,202 1, 881.80 FH 796.31 
23001 W LLI AMSON RD SH 796.31 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 140.22 CL 6 ZN 156,898 44,700 201,598 1,592.62 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §Q1~ 

60- 30 STAGE ROAD 533,000 76,500 609,500 4, 815.05 ACCT- 4260 
JOHNSON Fl SK H 358,237 DEFERRED 358,237 2, 830.07 FH 992.49 
15611 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 992. 49 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 250. 99 CL 6 ZN 174, 763 76, 500 251, 263 1, 984. 98 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Ql1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §Q§§ 

56- 43 CATTAIL CREEK 51, 200 51, 200 404. 48 ACCT- 5728 
JOHNSON Fl SKE H 38,763 DEFERRED 38,763 306.23 FH 49.13 
15611 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 49. 12 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 21.08 CL 5 12,437 12,437 98.25 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §Q§~ 

56- 47 PLANK ROAD 81,000 81,000 639.90 ACCT- 4262 
JOHNSON FISKE H 49,519 DEFERRED 49,519 391.20 FH 124.35 
15611 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 124.35 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 53. 35 CL 5 31,481 31,481 248. 70 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1~1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §QlQ 

57- 35 PLANK ROAD 90,000 90,000 711.00 ACCT- 5729 
JOHNSON FISKE H 57,150 DEFERRED 57,150 451.49 FH 129.76 
15611 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 129.75 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 50. 00 CL 5 32,850 32,850 259. 51 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1~1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §Ql1 

4- 16 NAMOZI NE ROAD 82,000 5, 000 87,000 687.30 ACCT- 5753 
JOHNSON GLORI A D & SEAY Ml Rl AM D DB 242132 41,633 DEFERRED 41,633 328.90 FH 179.20 
24020 COX ROAD SH 179.20 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 32.00 CL 5 ZN 40,367 5, 000 45,367 358.40 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ___ §Q§§ 
96- 6 NEWROAD 306,500 306,500 2,421.35 ACCT- 4463 

JOHNSON MOLLIE PRINCE VVI8372 368 222,324 DEFERRED 222,324 1, 756.36 FH 332.50 
4503 COVENTRY ROAD SH 332.49 
Rl CHMOND VA 23221 AC 144. 00 CL 6 ZN 84, 176 84, 176 664. 99 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-QQ1Q_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~~ 

62- 14 HALl FAX ROAD 68,200 68,200 538.78 ACCT- 8527 
JOHNSON ROBERT C 47, 833 DEFERRED 47, 833 377. 88 FH 80. 45 
10305 SQUIRREL LEVEL ROAD SH 80.45 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 31.00 CL 5 ZN 20,367 20,367 160.90 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1§§ 

94- 28- H lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 20,000 2, 300 22, 300 176. 17 ACCT- 5842 
JONES ANANIAS T 17,700 DEFERRED 17,700 139.83 FH 18.17 
7 0 0 8 B OL ELY N 1M Y S H 1 8 . 1 7 
HENRI CO VA 23231 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 2, 300 2, 300 4, 600 36.34 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§~~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
22, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
726, 800 

1,748,700 
1,148,640 

600,060 

CLASS 6 
1' 355, 800 

356, 200 

356, 200 

CLASS 7 

2,104,900 
1,148,640 

956, 260 

CLASS 8 

16,628.71 
9, 074. 26 

7,554.45 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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95- 8- c ROUTE 40 88' 800 
JONES ANANI AS T PB 101182 55, 692 DEFERRED 
7008 BOLELYN ~y 
HENRI CO VA 23231 AC 59. 93 CL 5 ZN 33' 108 

TOTAL 

88' 800 
55, 692 

33' 108 

TX390BK 

TAX 

701. 52 
439. 97 

261. 55 

PAGE 121 

ACCT- 5845 
FH 1 30. 78 
SH 1 30. 77 
SA PONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§~~1 
94- 3-A VIESTSIDERT659 148,200 84,800 233,000 1,840.70 ACCT- 16474 

JONES BERT A 105,845 DEFERRED 105,845 836.18 FH 502.26 
23114 JONES RD SH 502.26 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 48.60 CL 5 ZN 42,355 84,800 127,155 1,004.52 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~-~QQ~_QQQQQ11_QQ_f1 __ ~~~L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~---§~11 
90- 7-A RT 1 200,200 195,400 395,600 3, 125.24 ACCT- 5875 

JONES CHARLES W LLI AM & JOYCE T DB2771 218 146, 000 DEFERRED 146, 000 1, 153. 40 FH 985. 92 
23203 Ll TTLE DEER ROAD SH 985. 92 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 56. 40 CL 5 ZN 54, 200 195, 400 249, 600 1, 971. 84 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~llL-~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---§~§Q 

15- 18 Kl TTS BRANCH 492,900 492,900 3, 893.91 ACCT- 9928 
JONES H C JR & Ll NDA T 268,373 DEFERRED 268,373 2,120.15 FH 886.88 
4910 JONES ROAD SH 886.88 
GLEN ALLEN VA 23060 AC 350. 44 CL 6 ZN 224, 527 224, 527 1, 773. 76 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]Q§L __ ~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§111 
15- 12 GRUBBY ROAD 41,400 41,400 327.06 ACCT- 8511 

JONES HENRY CLAY JR & Ll NDA T 17,046 DEFERRED 17,046 134.66 FH 96.20 
4910 JONES ROAD SH 96.20 
GLEN ALLEN VA 23060 AC 43.86 CL 5 ZN 24,354 24,354 192.40 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §11~ 

15- 19 Kl TTS BRANCH 82,900 82,900 654.91 ACCT- 2454 
JONES HENRY CLAY J R & Ll NDA T 46, 375 DEFERRED 46, 375 366. 36 FH 144. 28 
4910JONESROAD SH 144.27 
GLEN ALLEN VA 23060 AC 56.30 CL 5 ZN 36,525 36,525 288.55 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1Q1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §]~Q 

15- 25 GEORGES BRANCH 96, 600 96, 600 763. 14 ACCT- 992 
JONES HENRY CLAY JR & Ll NDA T 71,214 DEFERRED 71,214 562.59 FH 100.28 
4910 JONES ROAD SH 100.27 
GLEN ALLEN VA 23060 AC 38.64 CL 5 ZN 25,386 25,386 200.55 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §]~1 

15- 27 Kl TTS BRANCH- ALGIE GEE 155, 900 155, 900 1, 231. 61 ACCT- 10707 
JONES HENRY CLAY JR & Ll NDA T ESTATE TR 1698B 87,618 DEFERRED 87,618 692.18 FH 269.72 
4910 JONES ROAD SH 269.71 
GLEN ALLEN VA 23060 AC 103.93 CL 6 ZN 68,282 68,282 539.43 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ111l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §]~~ 

15- 30 Kl TTS BRANCH 61,800 61,800 488.22 ACCT- 2455 
JONES HENRY CLAY JR & Ll NDA T 33,770 DEFERRED 33,770 266.78 FH 110.72 
4910 JONES ROAD SH 110.72 
GLEN ALLEN VA 23060 AC 46.50 CL 5 ZN 28,030 28,030 221.44 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1Q1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §]~] 

72- 45 FLAT FOOT ROAD 126, 000 45, 600 171, 600 1, 355. 64 ACCT- 9320 
JONES MARl AN HESTER & STE~RT DB-1901 121 80,995 DEFERRED 80,995 639.86 FH 357.89 
ESTERI NE ET AL Cl 0 OLLIE BRO~ SH 357.89 
18512 ROLLI NGSI DE DRIVE AC 49.00 CL 5 ZN 45,005 45,600 90,605 715.78 RO~NTY 
§9~I~-~~E§lEBflE1~_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________ 1~~§_QQQ1Q1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 171' 700 

1' 494, 700 
912,928 

581' 772 

CLASS 6 
648,800 

325, 800 

325, 800 

CLASS 7 

1' 820, 500 
912,928 

907,572 

CLASS 8 

14,381.95 
7' 212. 1 3 

7,169.82 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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90- 7 RT 1 287, 500 287, 500 2, 271.25 ACCT-
JONES MARION LEE DB2831194 188,660 DEFERRED 188,660 1,490.41 FH 
8400 HICKORY RD SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 170.00 CL 6 ZN 98,840 98,840 780.84 SAPONY 

122 

60 30 
390. 42 
390. 42 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L_1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§1QQ 
71- 25 HAW<INSRUN 741,100 58,300 799,400 6,315.26 ACCT- 5941 

JONES MARNE R DB 2401239 526, 020 DEFERRED 526, 020 4, 155. 56 FH 1, 079. 85 
11108 BUTLER ROAD SH 1,079.85 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 321.30 CL 6 ZN 215,080 58,300 273,380 2, 159.70 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§1Q~ 
45-B- 1- 4 NATIONAL HIGHIMY 93,300 87,100 180,400 1,425.16 ACCT- 6035 

JONES MARNE REESE LOTS 4-9 55, 888 DEFERRED 55, 888 441. 52 FH 491. 82 
11 1 0 8 BUTLER ROAD \fiB 2 2 I 2 0 8 S H 4 91 . 8 2 
DINWDDIEVA 23841 AC 25.94CL5 37,412 87,100 124,512 983.64 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§1Ql 
16- 52 EASTSIDEOFSTRTE611 55,400 198,800 254,200 2,008.18 ACCT- 106 

JONESRAMONCJR&MARYANN PARCELS 27,360 DEFERRED 27,360 216.14 FH 896.02 
6625 T~ Nl TY CHURCH RD SH 896. 02 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 7.08 CL 2 ZN 28,040 198,800 226,840 1,792.04 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQQ§~§_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ ___ §11Q 

16- 52-A EASTSIDEOFSTRTE611 39,300 39,300 310.47 ACCT- 18502 
JONES RAMON C J R & MARY ANN PARCEL A 35, 370 DEFERRED 35, 370 279. 42 FH 15. 53 
6625 T~ Nl TY CHURCH RD SH 15.52 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 7. 86 CL 2 ZN 3, 930 3, 930 31. 05 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1Q1L_~1l __________________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ ___ §111 

24- 1 COX ROAD 472,600 481,800 954,400 7, 539.76 ACCT- 6059 
JONES RAY S & SHIRLEY D DB 2441359 387,435 DEFERRED 387,435 3, 060.74 FH 2, 239.51 
11 6 COX ROAD SH 2, 2 39. 51 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 132. 13 CL 6 ZN 85, 165 481, 800 566, 965 4, 4 79. 02 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§11§ 
70- 16 HAW<I NS RUN 26, 500 26, 500 209. 35 ACCT- 5839 

JONES VANDY V JR 20,355 DEFERRED 20,355 160.80 FH 24.28 
16920 HAMIL TON ARMS RD SH 24. 27 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 10.81 CL 2 ZN 6,145 6,145 48.55 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ§Q~_QQ_f1_~QQ~L_§QQ _____________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1§Q 

70- 18 HAW<I NS RUN 62,500 800 63,300 500.07 ACCT- 6081 
JONES VANDY V JR & PRINCESS R 48,543 DEFERRED 48,543 383.49 FH 58.29 
Ll FE ESTATE SH 58. 29 
16920 HAMIL TON ARMS RD AC 25. 00 CL 5 ZN 13, 957 800 14, 757 116. 58 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ§_QQQQ~Ql_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1§~ 

24- 4 COX ROAD 309, 600 136, 100 445, 700 3, 521. 03 ACCT- 6094 
JONES W LLI AM PRESTON DB- 1651054 204, 262 DEFERRED 204, 262 1, 613. 67 FH 953. 68 
7 0 6 COX RD S H 9 53 . 6 8 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 137.88 CL 6 105,338 136,100 241,438 1,907.36 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§~QQ 
94- 35 NEARRT40 333,100 333,100 2,631.49 ACCT- 6102 

JORDANSYBILO 259,253 DEFERRED 259,253 2,048.10 FH 291.70 
20906 MCKENNEY HVW SH 291. 69 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 132.70 CL 6 ZN 73,847 73,847 583.39 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~---~§L_ll] ________________________________________________________________________ ~---§~11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
320, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
243, 700 

2, 420,900 
1,753,146 

667, 754 

CLASS 6 
2,820,100 

962' 900 

962' 900 

CLASS 7 

3, 383, 800 
1,753,146 

1' 630,654 

CLASS 8 

26,732.02 
13,849.85 

12,882.17 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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42- 22 GLEBE ROAD 240,000 46, 700 286, 700 2, 264.93 ACCT-
JORDAN THOMAS A 133, 551 DEFERRED 133, 551 1, 055. 05 FH 
4623 DARVI LLS RD SH 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 80. 00 CL 5 106, 449 46, 700 153, 149 1, 209. 88 ROIMNTY 

123 

101 50 
604. 94 
604. 94 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~1Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~11 
60- - 7- 1 EASTERN Sl DE OF ROUTE 670 30,000 5, 600 35,600 281.24 ACCT- 17978 

JOSEPH A KYZER AND JUDITH KYZER 9, 372 DEFERRED 9, 372 74. 04 FH 103. 60 
REVOCABLE TRUST CIO JOSEPH A & SH 103.60 
7653 HAZEV\OOD LN J AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 20,628 5, 600 26,228 207.20 ROIMNTY 
~E~Bl~9_Y6 __ ~1~11 __________________________ ~Q1~_QQQ1§~1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~§~-----------------------------------------------------~---§~1~ 

60- - 7- 2 EASTERN Sl DE OF ROUTE 670 63,900 63,900 504.81 ACCT- 17979 
JOSEPH A KYZER AND JUDITH KYZER 35,912 DEFERRED 35,912 283.70 FH 110.56 
REVOCABLE TRUST CIO JOSEPH A & SH 110.55 
7653 HAZEV\OOD LN J AC 42. 60 CL 5 ZN 27,988 27,988 221. 11 ROIMNTY 
~E~Bl~9_Y6 __ ~1~11 __________________________ ~Q1~_QQQ1§~1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~§~-----------------------------------------------------~---§~1§ 

19- 3-M RIVERROAD 25,000 25,000 197.50 ACCT- 18558 
JUDGE AUDREY JANE OR BLANTON EUGENE 22,500 DEFERRED 22,500 177.75 FH 9. 88 
780 POMROY ROADD SH 9. 87 
MANCHESTER TN 37355 AC 5. 00 CL 5 ZN RR 2, 500 2, 500 19.75 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~Qj]_QQQl~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---§~11 

5- 55 w-11 PPONOCK CREEK 223,000 5, 000 228,000 1, 801.20 ACCT- 8630 
JWPOTTS FAMILY LIMITED PARTNERSHIP 128,259 DEFERRED 128,259 1,013.25 FH 393.98 
JAMES W & MARY ANN C POTTS GEN PART SH 393. 97 
16511 ANDERSON DRIVE AC 125.00 CL 6 ZN 94,741 5, 000 99,741 787.95 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ 1~~§_QQQ~§1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~1§ 

6- 25- B NAMOZI NE ROAD 65, 200 65, 200 515. 08 ACCT- 8626 
JW POTTS FAMILY Ll Ml TED PARTNERSHIP 60,023 DEFERRED 60,023 474.18 FH 20.45 
JAMES W & MARY ANN C POTTS GEN PART SH 20. 45 
16511ANDERSONDRIVE AC 10.04CL2 ZN 5,177 5,177 40.90 NAMOZINE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ 1~~§_QQQ~§1~_QQ_f1_~~1_L __ ~§-----------------------------------------------------~---§~1~ 

18- 35 HATCHERS RUN 1, 500 1, 500 11. 85 ACCT- 8627 
JW POTTS FAMILY Ll Ml TED PARTNERSHIP 1, 171 DEFERRED 1, 171 9. 25 FH 1. 30 
JAMES W & MARY ANN C POTTS GEN PART SH 1. 30 
16511 ANDERSON DRIVE AC . 50 CL 2 ZN 329 329 2. 60 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ 1~~§_QQQ~§1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~§Q 

31- 1 HATCHERS RUN 1, 126, 200 119, 800 1, 246, 000 9, 843. 40 ACCT- 8628 
JW POTTS FAMILY Ll Ml TED PARTNERSHIP DB 2351343 642,470 DEFERRED 642,470 5, 075.51 FH 2, 383.95 
JAMES W & MARY ANN C POTTS GEN PART SH 2, 383.94 
16511 ANDERSON DRIVE AC 769.09 CL 6 483,730 119,800 603,530 4, 767.89 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ 1~~§_QQQ~§1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~§1 

53- 15-C REEDY CREEK 157,300 272,800 430,100 3,397.79 ACCT- 10099 
KARP DEVINE RT 683 100,058 DEFERRED 100,058 790.46 FH 1,303.67 
15911 CONTINENTAL RD SH 1, 303. 66 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 59. 50 CL 5 ZN 57,242 272,800 330,042 2, 607. 33 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Qj]_QQQ]~]§_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q~~---~---§~~1 

55- 37 SCOTTS RD 142,500 220,600 363,100 2, 868.49 ACCT- 7287 
KELDERHOUSE NANCY GRAY MEREDITH & 97,517 DEFERRED 97,517 770.38 FH 1,049.06 
ANDREWCRAIG SH 1,049.05 
4545 LAURELV\OOD DRIVE SW AC 45. 00 CL 5 ZN 44,983 220,600 265, 583 2, 098. 11 ROIMNTY 
B96~9~E_Y6 __ ~1Q1§ __________________________ 1~~~-QQQQ1§§_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ ___ §§~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
102,300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,168,800 

2,074,600 
1,230,833 

843, 767 

CLASS 6 
1,474,000 

670,500 2,745,100 21' 686. 29 
1,230,833 9' 723. 57 

670,500 1,514,267 11' 962. 72 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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56- 37 STONY CREEK 223,600 11,600 235,200 1, 858.08 ACCT-
KENNEDY CHARLES WLLIAM ET ALS 149,233 DEFERRED 149,233 1,178.94 FH 
14416 KEELERS Ml LL ROAD SH 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 92. 29 CL 5 74, 367 11, 600 85, 967 679. 14 ROIMNTY 

124 

6187 
339. 57 
339. 57 

-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~1 
78- 5-A SOUTH Sl DE RT 702 149,400 106,200 255,600 2, 019.24 ACCT- 14465 

Kl LLPACK WLLIAM S 99,750 DEFERRED 99,750 788.03 FH 615.61 
5307 LENNIE RD SH 615. 60 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 52.45 CL 5 ZN 49,650 106,200 155,850 1,231.21 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~1Q~_QQ_f1_~Q1~L~1~§ _______________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~ ___ §§~§ 

39- 30 GRUBBY ROAD 205,600 2, 000 207,600 1, 640.04 ACCT- 6247 
Kl NG THOMAS ED\f\ARD J R DB-1841 362 137, 586 DEFERRED 137, 586 1, 086.93 FH 276. 56 
504 BELLE GROVE LN SH 276. 55 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 104.00 CL 6 ZN 68,014 2, 000 70,014 553.11 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §111 

39- 32 GRUBBY ROAD 61, 300 61, 300 484. 27 ACCT- 6250 
Kl NG THOMAS ED\f\ARD JR DB-1841 362 45,203 DEFERRED 45,203 357.10 FH 63.59 
504 BELLE GROVE LN SH 63. 58 
Rl CHMOND VA 23229 AC 24.50 CL 5 ZN 16,097 16,097 127.17 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §11Q 

80- - 109-F SOUTH OF RT 40 101,800 101,800 804.22 ACCT- 7249 
Kl PLE DEANNA MARTIN 75,060 DEFERRED 75,060 592.97 FH 105.63 
1531 BOS\1\ELL RD GS LN SH 105. 62 
lf\ARSAWVA 22572 AC 40.70 CL 5 26,740 26,740 211.25 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~QlQ_QQQQ§§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-_§11§ 

7- - 8- 6 OFF NORTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 6 300,600 300,600 2, 374.74 ACCT- 17827 
Kl RBY KATHERINE PATRI Cl A GREEN TRACT 6 & 7 PARCEL 6 & 7- 259, 591 DEFERRED 259, 591 2, 050. 77 FH 161.99 
2813 ONYX RD SH 161.98 
SAL Tl MORE MD 21234 AC 65. 56 CL 5 41, 009 41, 009 323. 97 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~Q 

7- - 8- 8 OFF NORTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 6 97, 700 97, 700 771.83 ACCT- 17829 
Kl RBY KATHERINE PATRI Cl A GREEN TRACT 8 PARCEL 7-9 84,486 DEFERRED 84,486 667.44 FH 52.20 
2813 ONYX RD SH 52.19 
BALTIMORE MD 21234 AC 20.90 CL 5 13,214 13,214 104.39 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~1 

7- - 8- 9 OFF NORTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 6 138,000 138,000 1, 090.20 ACCT- 17830 
Kl RBY KATHERINE PATRI Cl A GREEN TRACT 9 119,867 DEFERRED 119,867 946.95 FH 71.63 
2813 ONYX RD SH 71.62 
BALTIMORE MD 21234 AC 27.60 CL 5 18,133 18,133 143.25 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~~ 

34- 44 DUNCAN ROAD 99,000 244,800 343,800 2, 716.02 ACCT- 6268 
KIRKSFRANKO 49,560 DEFERRED 49,560 391.52 FH 1,162.25 
8411 DUNCAN ROAD SH 1,162.25 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 16.00 CL 2 ZN 49,440 244,800 294,240 2, 324.50 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§1§§ 
34- 43- A DUNCAN ROAD 3, 100 3, 100 24. 49 ACCT- 6267 

Kl RKS FRANK 0 & JOYCE C 2, 594 DEFERRED 2, 594 20.49 FH 2. 00 
8411 DUNCAN ROAD SH 2. 00 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC . 77 CL 2 ZN 506 506 4. 00 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ~~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-_§1§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
346, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,190,200 

1,380,100 
1' 022,930 

357, 170 

CLASS 6 
207,600 

364, 600 1,744,700 13' 783. 1 3 
1' 022,930 8' 081. 14 

364, 600 721' 770 5' 701. 99 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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34- 45 SMITH GROVE ROAD 51,000 51,000 402.90 ACCT-
KI RKS FRANK 0 & JOYCE C 38,653 DEFERRED 38,653 305.36 FH 
8411 DUNCAN ROAD SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 21.51 CL 5 ZN 12,347 12,347 97.54 ROHOI C 

125 

6269 
48. 77 
48. 77 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ~~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §11Q 
34- 46 DUNCAN ROAD 124,300 7,600 131,900 1,042.01 ACCT- 6270 

KIRKSFRANKO&JOYCEC PARCELA 104,879 DEFERRED 104,879 828.54 FH 106.74 
8411 DUNCAN ROAD DB 209195 SH 106. 73 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 40.86 CL 5 ZN 19,421 7, 600 27,021 213.47 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§111 
34- 43 DUNCAN ROAD 54,100 54,100 427.39 ACCT- 6271 

Kl RKS ROBERT B 47,087 DEFERRED 47,087 371.99 FH 27. 70 
8304 SMITH GROVE LANE SH 27. 70 
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC 16.29CL2 ZN 7,013 7,013 55.40 ROHOIC 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§111 
34- 47 SQ LEVEL ROAD 117,000 122,600 239,600 1,892.84 ACCT- 6272 

Kl RKS ROBERT B & KATE T PARCEL B 81, 697 DEFERRED 81, 697 645. 41 FH 623. 72 
8304 SMITH GROVE LANE DB 209195 SH 623. 71 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 35.07 CL 5 ZN 35,303 122,600 157,903 1,247.43 ROHOIC 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§111 
58- 18 FLAT FOOT ROAD 69,900 246,700 316,600 2,501.14 ACCT- 8150 

KLAAS ADRIAN L & NALENA A 40,083 DEFERRED 40,083 316.66 FH 1, 092.24 
15416 COURTHOUSE RD SH 1, 092.24 
DINWDDIEVA 23841 AC 18.94CL2 ZN 29,817 246,700 276,517 2,184.48 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1§§ 

64- 10 ROUTE 638 71,000 71,000 560.90 ACCT- 6221 
KLARMAN FREDERICK A OR JEAN M DB2501262 54,011 DEFERRED 54,011 426.69 FH 67.11 
4102 HARPERS RD SH 67.10 
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 28.14CL5 ZN 16,989 16,989 134.21 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~Ql~_QQQQ§~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-_§1§~ 

64- 10- B PARCEL E RT 638 81, 400 81, 400 643. 06 ACCT- 6222 
KLARMAN FREDERICK A OR JEAN M DB2501 262 67,975 DEFERRED 67,975 537.00 FH 53.03 
4102 HARPERS RD SH 53.03 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 26. 30 CL 5 ZN 13, 425 13, 425 106. 06 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQQ§~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §1~Q 

29- 21 BEAR Slf\AMP 291, 700 132,900 424,600 3, 354. 34 ACCT- 233 
KLOSKE LEONARD RAYMOND JR 161,011 DEFERRED 161,011 1,271.99 FH 1,041.18 
11920 BAR CREEK LANE SH 1, 041. 17 
FORD VA 23850 AC 152.77 CL 6 130,689 132,900 263,589 2, 082.35 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_1§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§Q~ 

29- 23 BEAR Slf\AMP 9, 000 9, 000 71. 10 ACCT- 234 
KLOSKE LEONARD RAYMOND JR 1,686 DEFERRED 1,686 13.32 FH 28.89 
11920 BAR CREEK LANE SH 28.89 
FORD VA 23850 AC 22.00 CL 5 7, 314 7, 314 57.78 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_1§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§Q1 

29- 26 BEAR Slf\AMP 16,000 16,000 126.40 ACCT- 235 
KLOSKE LEONARD RAYMOND JR 10,744 DEFERRED 10,744 84.88 FH 20.76 
11920 BAR CREEK LANE SH 20.76 
FORD VA 23850 AC 8. 00 CL 2 5, 256 5, 256 41. 52 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_1§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§Q1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
386, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
583, 900 

885, 400 
607,826 

277,574 

CLASS 6 
424, 600 

509, 800 

509, 800 

CLASS 7 

1' 395, 200 
607,826 

787,374 

CLASS 8 

11,022.08 
4,801.84 

6, 220.24 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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17- 67 CHURCH ROAD 175,000 175,000 1, 382. 50 ACCT-
KMJ PROPERTIES LLC DB2841273 140,916 DEFERRED 140,916 1,113.24 FH 
10612 BURKWOOD CT SH 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 64. 71 CL 5 ZN 34, 084 34, 084 269. 26 NAMOZI NE 

126 

5502 
1 34. 63 
1 34. 63 

----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ1§1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§Q~ 
45- 33 CHURCHROAD 167,000 104,100 271,100 2,141.69 ACCT- 6507 

KNOTT FRANCIS F 108,134 DEFERRED 108,134 854.26 FH 643.72 
P 0 BOX 160 SH 643.71 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 62.68 CL 5 ZN 58,866 104,100 162,966 1,287.43 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~---~~L-~Q~------------------------------------------------------------------------~ ___ §§1§ 
29- 64 HATCHERS RUN 262,600 241,000 503,600 3, 978.44 ACCT- 4998 

KNOWLES CHARLES E & LYDIA W DB 2431163 148,791 DEFERRED 148,791 1,175.45 FH 1,401.50 
13003 HATCHER DRIVE SH 1, 401.49 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 118. 82 CL 6 113,809 241,000 354,809 2, 802.99 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ1~~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~1 

34- 61- B SOUTH Sl DE RT 673 & 58,900 13,600 72,500 572.75 ACCT- 16408 
KRISTOF BRUCE J & MAUDE Kl MBERLY PARCELS A & B 30,074 DEFERRED 30,074 237.58 FH 167.59 
25119 SMITH GROVE RD SH 167.58 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 21.18 CL 5 ZN 28,826 13,600 42,426 335.17 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§~~ 

94- 23 ROSE-TRACT#DN-155 114,300 188,600 302,900 2,392.91 ACCT- 6487 
KVASNICKA Ml CHAEL DAVID STONY CREEK 66, 390 DEFERRED 66, 390 524. 48 FH 934. 22 
20745 DOUBLE BRANCH ROAD SH 934. 21 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 57.86 CL 5 ZN 47,910 188,600 236,510 1,868.43 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ11§]_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~ ___ §§l1 

36- 7 JOHNSON ROAD 381,500 381,500 3,013.85 ACCT- 6555 
KVASNICKA RUSSELL WET ALS 302,525 DEFERRED 302,525 2, 389.95 FH 311.95 
12610 FAIRWOOD RD SH 311.95 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 131.00 CL 6 78,975 78,975 623.90 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ1~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §§l~ 

74- 26 PARCEL A & PARCEL B 195, 600 195, 600 1, 545. 24 ACCT- 4209 
LAND & Tl MBER LLC RO\f\ANTY CREEK TRACT 540 119,833 DEFERRED 119,833 946.68 FH 299.28 
P 0 BOX 469 SH 299. 28 
AMHERST VA 24521 AC 127.82 CL 6 ZN 75,767 75,767 598.56 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ11Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~~1 

74- 27 CATTAIL CREEK 52,200 52,200 412.38 ACCT- 4218 
LAND & TIMBER LLC TRACT 373 33,147 DEFERRED 33,147 261.86 FH 75.26 
P 0 BOX 469 SH 75. 26 
AMHERST VA 24521 AC 29.00 CL 5 ZN 19,053 19,053 150.52 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ11Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~~~ 

74- 30-A RO\f\ANTY CREEK 145,800 145,800 1,151.82 ACCT- 4210 
LAND & Tl MBER LLC TRACT 569 92,583 DEFERRED 92,583 731.41 FH 210.21 
P 0 BOX 469 SH 210.20 
AMHERST VA 24521 AC 81.00 CL 5 ZN 53,217 53,217 420.41 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ11Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~~1 

74- 25 RO\f\ANTY CREEK NO 221 77,400 77,400 611.46 ACCT- 1851 
LANDANDTIMBERLLC 49,149 DEFERRED 49,149 388.28 FH 111.59 
P 0 BOX 469 SH 111.59 
AMHERST VA 24521 AC 43.00 CL 5 ZN 28,251 28,251 223.18 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ]l~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---§~~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 096, 900 

1' 630, 300 
1,091,542 

538, 758 

CLASS 6 
1' 080, 700 

547, 300 

547, 300 

CLASS 7 

2,177,600 
1,091,542 

1,086,058 

CLASS 8 

17,203.04 
8,623.19 

8,579.85 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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87- 1 \/\EBB TR TRACT #DN-162 221,600 221,600 1, 750.64 ACCT-
LANDANDTIMBERLLC STONYCREEK 147,193 DEFERRED 147,193 1,162.82 FH 
P 0 BOX 469 SH 
AMHERST VA 24521 AC 117. 60 CL 6 ZN 74,407 74,407 587.82 ROIMNTY 

127 

6470 
293. 91 
293. 91 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~~~ 
87- 7 STONY CREEK 539, 700 539, 700 4, 263. 63 ACCT- 8384 

LAND AND Tl MBER LLC 385, 509 DEFERRED 385, 509 3, 045. 52 FH 609. 06 
P 0 BOX 469 SH 609. 05 
AMHERST VA 24521 AC 310.00 CL 6 ZN 154,191 154,191 1, 218.11 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ ___ §~~§ 

49- 29 HALl FAX ROAD 229,500 16,000 245,500 1, 939.45 ACCT- 6621 
LANIERGEORGEJ DB19618 137,130 DEFERRED 137,130 1,083.33 FH 428.06 
Cl 0 L OUI S Ml L L E R S H 4 2 8. 0 6 
28314COLONYDR AC 84.17CL5 ZN 92,370 16,000 108,370 856.12 ROIMNTY 

fElEB§§~BQ_Yb __ ~]§Q~--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---§~1§ 
82- - 7- B EAST Sl DE ROUTE 709 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 16764 

LAPLANTE PATRICIA PARCEL B 10,160 DEFERRED 10,160 80.26 FH 78.37 
20695 SHIPPINGS ROAD SH 78.37 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 5.00 CL 2 ZN 19,840 19,840 156.74 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1Q1§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1~Q-----------------------------------------------------~---§~~~ 
82- - 7- C EAST Sl DE ROUTE 709 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 16765 

LAPLANTE PATRICIA PARCEL C 10,160 DEFERRED 10,160 80.26 FH 78.37 
20695 SHIPPINGS ROAD SH 78.37 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 5.00 CL 2 ZN 19,840 19,840 156.74 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1Q1§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1~Q-----------------------------------------------------~---§~~1 
82- - 7- D EAST SIDE ROUTE 709 60,100 149,700 209,800 1,657.42 ACCT- 16766 

LAPLANTE PATRI Cl A PARCEL D 11,446 DEFERRED 11,446 90.42 FH 783. 50 
20695 SHIPPINGS ROAD SH 783. 50 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 24.38 CL 5 ZN 48,654 149,700 198,354 1,567.00 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1Q1§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1~Q _______________________________________________ QQ§ ___ ~ ___ §~~1 

82- - 7- E EAST Sl DE ROUTE 709 52,200 52,200 412.38 ACCT- 16767 
LAPLANTE PATRI Cl A PARCEL E 20,574 DEFERRED 20,574 162.53 FH 124.93 
20695 SHIPPINGS ROAD SH 124. 92 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 31, 626 31, 626 249. 85 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1Q1§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1~Q-----------------------------------------------------~---§~~~ 
82- - 7- F EAST Sl DE ROUTE 709 52,400 52,400 413.96 ACCT- 16768 

LAPLANTE PATRICIA PARCEL F 21,851 DEFERRED 21,851 172.62 FH 120.67 
20695 SHIPPINGS ROAD SH 120.67 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20. 10 CL 5 ZN 30,549 30,549 241.34 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1Q1§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1~Q-----------------------------------------------------~---§~~§ 
26- 9-C NORTHSIDEOFRT460 88,000 164,600 252,600 1,995.54 ACCT- 17301 

LASALLE MARCUS OR REENA 57, 372 DEFERRED 57, 372 453.24 FH 771. 15 
5512 COX RD SH 771.15 
WLSONS VA 23894 AC 25.00 CL 5 30,628 164,600 195,228 1,542.30 DARVI LLS 

-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ~Q1~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~---~QQQ 
84- - 3- 9 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI Sl ON 40,400 40,400 319.16 ACCT- 17846 

LAXTON LARRY OR CHRISTEL & SPIERS LOT 9 27,122 DEFERRED 27,122 214.26 FH 52.45 
EDIMRD L OR Gl SA B SH 52.45 
5505 ROSEV\OOD COURT AC 20.21 CL 5 ZN 13,278 13,278 104.90 SAPONY 

PBl~~E-9E9B9E_Y6 __ ~1§1~-----------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1~1~_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~1~-----------------------------------------------------~---~Q~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
60, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
852, 900 

1' 343, 900 
828,517 

515,383 

CLASS 6 
761' 300 

330, 300 

330, 300 

CLASS 7 

1,674,200 
828,517 

845, 683 

CLASS 8 

13,226.18 
6, 545. 26 

6, 680.92 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

56- 4- B ROUTE 738 NORTHERN Sl DE 83,000 158, 700 241, 700 1, 909.43 ACCT-
LEE DANIEL Dl LLI ON & All Cl A B DB2511 354 49,203 DEFERRED 49,203 388.70 FH 
15104 SCOTTS ROAD SH 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 22.00 CL 5 33,797 158,700 192,497 1,520.73 ROIMNTY 

128 

12255 
760.37 
760. 36 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L_1~1 __________________________________________________________________ Q11 ___ ~---~Q1§ 
56- 34 ROCKY RUN 35, 600 35, 600 281. 24 ACCT- 6656 

LEE ERNEST B 29, 670 DEFERRED 29, 670 234. 39 FH 23. 43 
15003 NASH ROAD SH 23.42 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 11.86 CL 2 5,930 5,930 46.85 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~Q~1 
56- 34- A ROCKY RUN 236,900 1, 700 238,600 1, 884.94 ACCT- 6655 

LEE ERNEST B DB 1951305 186, 4 72 DEFERRED 186, 4 72 1, 4 73. 13 FH 205. 91 
15003 NASH ROAD SH 205.90 
DEWTTVA 23840 AC 86.56CL5 50,428 1,700 52,128 411.81 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~Q~~ 
56- 35 ROCKY RUN 42,800 83,300 126,100 996.19 ACCT- 6657 

LEE ERNEST B 19,950 DEFERRED 19,950 157.61 FH 419.29 
15003 NASH ROAD SH 419.29 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 6.70 CL 2 22,850 83,300 106,150 838.58 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~Q~] 
56- 4 ROCKY RUN 254,800 10,200 265,000 2, 093.50 ACCT- 6672 

LEE FRANCIS TAYLOR DB741 463 189, 230 DEFERRED 189, 230 1, 494. 92 FH 299. 29 
15104 SCOTTS ROAD SH 299.29 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 108.73 CL 6 65,570 10,200 75,770 598.58 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~Q~§ 

56- 5 ROCKY RUN 310,800 310,800 2, 455.32 ACCT- 6673 
LEE TRAVIS T JR ET ALS 226,548 DEFERRED 226,548 1,789.73 FH 332.80 
14712 KEELERS Ml LL ROAD SH 332.79 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 141. 50 CL 6 84, 252 84, 252 665. 59 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~Ql~ 
56- 36 ROCKY RUN 303,600 303,600 2, 398.44 ACCT- 6674 

LEE TRAVIS T JR ET ALS VIB131382 249,765 DEFERRED 249,765 1,973.14 FH 212.65 
14712 KEELERS Ml LL ROAD SH 212.65 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 104.53 CL 6 53,835 53,835 425.30 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§lL __ ~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~Ql1 
56- 36- A 

LEE TRAVIS TAYLOR JR ET ALS 
14712 KEELERS Ml LL ROAD 
DEW TT VA 23840 

ROCKY RUN 

AC 1 0. 50 CL 2 

31' 500 
26, 250 DEFERRED 

5' 2 50 

31' 500 
26, 250 

5' 2 50 

248.85 ACCT-
207. 38 FH 

SH 
41. 4 7 ROIMNTY 

6675 
20. 7 4 
20. 73 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~Ql~ 
56- 44 STONY CREEK 181,300 181,300 1,432.27 ACCT- 11014 

LEESMERE FARM 141,150 DEFERRED 141,150 1, 115.09 FH 158.59 
15104 SCOTTS ROAD SH 158.59 
DEWTTVA 23840 AC 70.67CL5 40,150 40,150 317.18 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1l§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~Ql§ 

27- 5-A COX ROAD 156,900 141,000 297,900 2,353.41 ACCT- 6739 
LEW S CARLETON L JOHN D LEW S LD 33, 508 DEFERRED 33, 508 264. 71 FH 1, 044. 35 
8411 V\ELLS ROAD DB2671 200 SH 1, 044. 35 
FORD VA 23850 AC 48.95 CL 5 123,392 141,000 264,392 2,088.70 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§lL_~QQ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
193, 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
959, 500 

1' 637,200 394, 900 
1' 1 51' 7 46 

485, 454 394, 900 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 
879, 400 

2,032,100 16' 0 53. 59 
1' 1 51' 7 46 9' 098. 80 

880, 354 6' 954. 79 

CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
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PROPERTY CODE - 0\1\NER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

2 7- 6 N & W RR 15' 000 15' 000 118. 50 ACCT- 6740 
LEW S CARLETON L & GLORI A w 8' 430 DEFERRED 8' 430 66. 60 FH 25. 95 
8411 V\EL LS ROAD SH 25. 95 
FORD VA 2 38 50 AC 10. 00 CL 2 6' 5 70 6' 5 70 51. 90 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1~1 
27- 5 COX ROAD 59,800 59,800 472.42 ACCT- 6741 

LEWSCARLTONL&GLORIAW DB-176/195 40,156 DEFERRED 40,156 317.23 FH 77.60 
8411 V\ELLS ROAD SH 77. 59 
FORD VA 23850 AC 29.90 CL 5 19,644 19,644 155.19 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1~§ 
78- 11 NOTTOIMY Rl VER 239,900 19,400 259,300 2, 048.47 ACCT- 6735 

LEWS GARY R 162,215 DEFERRED 162,215 1,281.50 FH 383.49 
P 0 BOX 392 SH 383. 48 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 95.97 CL 5 ZN 77,685 19,400 97,085 766.97 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ~§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

19- 68 HATCHERS RUN 109, 100 109, 100 861. 89 ACCT- 6753 
LEWSGEORGEESR&ANNE& 77,752 DEFERRED 77,752 614.24 FH 123.83 
PICKARD MARY R SH 123. 82 
19000 w-11 TE OAK ROAD AC 55.06 CL 5 ZN 31,348 31,348 247.65 NAMOZI NE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~-----------------------1~~1_QQQ1~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

19- 69 HATCHERS RUN 90,400 90,400 714.16 ACCT- 6754 
LEWS GEORGE E SR & ANNE & 65,822 DEFERRED 65,822 519.99 FH 97.09 
PI CKARD MARY R SH 97. 08 
19000 w-11 TE OAK ROAD AC 47.95 CL 5 ZN 24,578 24,578 194.17 NAMOZI NE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~-----------------------1~~1_QQQ1~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~~ 

32- 4 w-liTE OAK ROAD 77,500 173,700 251,200 1,984.48 ACCT- 1580 
LEW S GEORGE EDIMRD & ANN E PART C 45,145 DEFERRED 45,145 356.65 FH 813.92 
19000 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 813.91 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 21. 00 CL 5 32, 355 173, 700 206,055 1, 627.83 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1Q~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1~1 
27- 23 COX ROAD 489,900 800 490, 700 3, 876. 53 ACCT- 6780 

LEWS LEONARD H JR 367,863 DEFERRED 367,863 2, 906.12 FH 485.21 
8904 COX RD SH 485. 20 
FORD VA 23850 AC 192.75 CL 6 122,037 800 122,837 970.41 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQQ§§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11§ 

56- 6 ROCKY RUN 90,400 90,400 714.16 ACCT- 6729 
LEWS MARY W 60,704 DEFERRED 60,704 479.56 FH 117.30 
POBOX365 SH 117.30 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 45. 20 CL 5 29, 696 29, 696 234. 60 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~---~1L_111------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1§~ 
44- 27 CHURCH ROAD 205,400 205,400 1,622.66 ACCT- 1611 

LEWSRICHARDEJR&BARBARAS 137,120 DEFERRED 137,120 1,083.25 FH 269.71 
P 0 BOX 177 SH 269.70 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 106. 10 CL 6 68,280 68,280 539.41 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~111_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11~-----------------------------------------------------~---~~Q~ 
44- 27-A COURTHOUSE RD & ROUTE 611 189,200 185,700 374,900 2,961.71 ACCT- 6810 

LEWS Rl CHARD E JR & BARBARA S 3 PARCELS COMBINED 132,000 DEFERRED 132,000 1,042.80 FH 959.46 
P 0 BOX 177 SH 959.45 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 52.40 CL 5 57,200 185,700 242,900 1,918.91 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~Q1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
1 5, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,235,100 

1' 566, 600 
1' 097,207 

469, 393 

CLASS 6 
696,100 

379, 600 1' 946, 200 15' 3 74. 98 
1' 097,207 8' 667. 94 

379, 600 848,993 6' 707. 04 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
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44- 28 COURT HOUSE ROAD 47, 500 47, 500 375.25 ACCT-
LEW S Rl CHARD E JR & BARBARA S 32,688 DEFERRED 32,688 258.24 FH 
POBOX177 SH 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 23.74 CL 5 14,812 14,812 117.01 ROIMNTY 

1 30 

1612 
58. 51 
58. 50 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~l11_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11~-----------------------------------------------------~---~~Q1 
59- 38- A SAPONY CREEK 480,300 480,300 3, 794.37 ACCT- 437 

LEW S Rl CHARD E JR & BARBARA S 324,281 DEFERRED 324,281 2, 561.82 FH 616.28 
P 0 BOX 177 SH 616.27 
DINWDDIEVA 23841 AC 239.57CL6 ZN 156,019 156,019 1,232.55 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§--~~§L_~Q§ _______ f1 __ ~Q~L_11Q _____________________________________________________ ~---~~Q~ 

71- 5 HAW<I NS RUN 171, 600 171, 600 1, 355. 64 ACCT- 6808 
LEWSRICHARDEJR&BARBARAS 115,229 DEFERRED 115,229 910.31 FH 222.67 
P 0 BOX 177 SH 222.66 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 85. 80 CL 5 ZN 56, 371 56, 371 445. 33 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Q§ 

69- 4 ROUTE 1 106, 500 106, 500 841. 35 ACCT- 6805 
LEW S Rl CHARD E JR & ROBERTS 59,853 DEFERRED 59,853 472.84 FH 184.26 
JULIA L SH 184.25 
POBOX177 AC 71.00CL5 46,647 46,647 368.51 SAPONY 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQl§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Ql 

69- 14- A RT 86, 800 86, 800 685. 72 ACCT- 6806 
LEW S Rl CHARD E JR & ROBERTS 58,746 DEFERRED 58,746 464.09 FH 110.82 
JULIAL SH 110.81 
POBOX177 AC 42.70CL5 28,054 28,054 221.63 SAPONY 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQl§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Q§ 

90- 6 GREAT BRANCH 61, 200 61, 200 483. 48 ACCT- 6809 
LEW S Rl CHARD E J R & ROBERTS 32, 978 DEFERRED 32, 978 260. 53 FH 111. 48 
JULIAL SH 111.47 
P 0 BOX 177 AC 44.15 CL 5 ZN 28,222 28,222 222.95 SAPONY 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQl§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~Q~ 

46- 39 GRAVELLY RUN 54,000 54,000 426.60 ACCT- 6811 
LEW S Rl CHARD E JR ET ALS DB-1691 242 34,290 DEFERRED 34,290 270.89 FH 77.86 
P 0 BOX 177 SH 77.85 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 30.00 CL 5 19,710 19,710 155.71 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~1Q 
32- 50-G ROUTE 661 106,400 133,300 239,700 1,893.63 ACCT- 6819 

LEW S ROBERT LEE & SHERRY W DB 2461284 47,964 DEFERRED 47,964 378.92 FH 757. 36 
10319 BOISSEAU ROAD SH 757.35 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 26.45 CL 5 58,436 133,300 191,736 1,514.71 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~1~ 
18- 26-A VIESTSIDERT628 113,400 171,600 285,000 2,251.50 ACCT- 12644 

LEW S RUDOLPH D JR & LYNN C DB2711 218 75,235 DEFERRED 75,235 594.36 FH 828.57 
6318 TRANQUI Ll TY LANE SH 828.57 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 33.93 CL 5 ZN 38,165 171,600 209,765 1,657.14 NAMOZINE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l1L_~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

18- 27- A IllEST Sl DE OF RT 628 500 500 3. 95 ACCT- 1864 
LEW S RUDOLPH D JR & LYNN C DB2711 218 385 DEFERRED 385 3. 04 FH . 46 
6318 TRANQUI Ll TY LANE SH . 45 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC . 23 CL 2 ZN 115 115 . 91 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l1L_~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 052, 300 

1' 228,200 
781,649 

446, 551 

CLASS 6 
480' 300 

304, 900 

304, 900 

CLASS 7 

1,533,100 
781,649 

751' 451 

CLASS 8 

12' 111. 49 
6,175.04 

5,936.45 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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69- 15 ROUTE 293,500 88,800 382,300 3,020.17 ACCT-
LEWS SCOTT & GARY 215,493 DEFERRED 215,493 1,702.39 FH 
21108 ~STOVER DRIVE SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 101.00 CL 6 78,007 88,800 166,807 1,317.78 SAPONY 

1 31 

7387 
658. 89 
658. 89 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQQ§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~~ 
44- - 6- 15 COURTHOUSE ESTATES RT 611 62,200 62,200 491. 38 ACCT- 13427 

LEW S VINCENT H & RUBY B LOT 15 46,834 DEFERRED 46,834 369.99 FH 60.70 
17315 W LKI NSON RD SH 60.69 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 27.42 CL 5 15,366 15,366 121.39 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]QQL_1§1 _______ f1_~Q1QL~1~§-----------------------------------------------------~---~~1~ 
44- 8 CHAMBERLAINBED 171,000 74,800 245,800 1,941.82 ACCT- 11020 

LEW S VINCENT H OR RUBY B 120,088 DEFERRED 120,088 948.70 FH 496.56 
17315 W LKI NSON RD SH 496. 56 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 55.25 CL 5 50,912 74,800 125,712 993.12 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~11 

55- 30 ROCKY RUN 529,900 10,600 540,500 4, 269.95 ACCT- 6734 
LEWS \f\ALTER SCOTT & GARY RIVES DB 2281109 388,576 DEFERRED 388,576 3,069.75 FH 600.10 
21108 ~STOVER DRIVE SH 600.10 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 214.38 CL 6 ZN 141,324 10,600 151,924 1,200.20 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~---~lL_l]] ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

67- 39 ROCKY RUN 36, 000 36, 000 284. 40 ACCT- 6738 
LEWS \f\ALTER SCOTT JR 22,860 DEFERRED 22,860 180.59 FH 51.91 
21108 ~STOVER DR SH 51.90 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20.00 CL 5 ZN 13,140 13,140 103.81 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

32- 50 BOISSEAU RD 193,700 193,700 1,530.23 ACCT- 6840 
LEW S W LLI AM F & PHYLI SE S DB2241 256 156, 117 DEFERRED 156, 117 1, 233. 32 FH 148.46 
10209 BOISSEAU ROAD SH 148. 45 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 60.55 CL 5 37,583 37,583 296.91 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§--~~1L_~~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~1§ 
1- 6 Rl VER ROAD 760,000 760,000 6, 004.00 ACCT- 6843 

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 245114 635,170 DEFERRED 635,170 5, 017.84 FH 493.08 
CIO GENERAL SERVICES CORPORATI SH 493.08 
P 0 BOX 8984 AC 190. 00 CL 6 ZN 124, 830 124, 830 986. 16 NAMOZI NE 

Bl~~MQ~~-Yb __ ~}~~~----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~1~ 
2- 4 Rl VER ROAD 135, 300 135, 300 1, 068.87 ACCT- 6844 

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 245114 99,737 DEFERRED 99,737 787.92 FH 140.48 
CIO GENERAL SERVICES CORPORATI SH 140.47 
P 0 BOX 8984 AC 54.13 CL 5 ZN 35,563 35,563 280.95 NAMOZI NE 

Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~~~----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~Q 
5- 28 Rl VER ROAD 108,000 108,000 853.20 ACCT- 6845 

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 245114 60,696 DEFERRED 60,696 479.50 FH 186.85 
CIO GENERAL SERVICES CORPORATI SH 186.85 
P 0 BOX 8984 AC 72. 00 CL 5 ZN 47, 304 47, 304 373. 70 NAMOZI NE 

Bl~~MQ~~-Yb __ ~]~~~----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~1 
5- 32- A Rl VER ROAD 193, 800 193, 800 1, 531. 02 ACCT- 6846 

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 245114 142,882 DEFERRED 142,882 1,128.77 FH 201.13 
CIO GENERAL SERVICES CORPORATI SH 201.12 
POBOX8984 AC 77.50CL5 ZN 50,918 50,918 402.25 NAMOZINE 

Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~~~----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
974, 800 

2, 483,400 
1' 888,453 

594,947 

CLASS 6 
1' 682,800 

174, 200 

174, 200 

CLASS 7 

2, 657,600 
1' 888,453 

769,147 

CLASS 8 

20,995.04 
14,918.77 

6, 076. 27 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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6- 7 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 15' 300 15' 300 120. 87 ACCT- 6847 
LGA ASSOCI ATES DB 2401294 11' 949 DEFERRED 11' 949 94. 40 FH 13. 24 
P 0 BOX 8984 SH 13. 2 3 
Rl CHMOND VA 23225 AC 5. 10 CL 2 ZN 3' 351 3' 351 26. 47 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~1 
6- 9 APPOMATTOX RIVER 115,300 115,300 910.87 ACCT- 6848 

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 2401294 84,999 DEFERRED 84,999 671.49 FH 119.69 
P 0 BOX 8984 SH 119.69 
Rl CHMOND VA 23225 AC 46. 12 CL 5 ZN 30,301 30,301 239.38 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~1 
6- 12 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 36, 200 36, 200 285. 98 ACCT- 6849 

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 2401294 26,680 DEFERRED 26,680 210.77 FH 37.61 
P 0 BOX 8984 SH 37.60 
Rl CHMOND VA 23225 AC 14.49 CL 2 ZN 9, 520 9, 520 75.21 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~~ 
6- 35 APPOMATTOX Rl VER PAR 1 1, 095,800 1, 095,800 8, 656.82 ACCT- 6850 

LGA ASSOCIATES COMB OF 3 TRACTS 1,067,004 DEFERRED 1,067,004 8,429.33 FH 113.75 
P 0 BOX 8984 DB 2401294 SH 113. 74 
Rl CHMOND VA 23225 AC 43. 83 CL 5 ZN 28, 796 28, 796 227.49 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~§ 
6- 38 APPOMATTOX RIVER 1,671,200 1,671,200 13,202.48 ACCT- 6851 

LGA ASSOCIATES PARCEL 2 1,643,751 DEFERRED 1,643,751 12,985.63 FH 108.43 
P 0 BOX 8984 DB 2401 294 SH 108. 42 
Rl CHMOND VA 23225 AC 41.78 CL 5 ZN 27,449 27,449 216.85 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~1 
6- 39 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 1, 565,600 1, 565,600 12,368.24 ACCT- 6852 

LGA ASSOCIATES PARCEL 3 1,271,724 DEFERRED 1,271,724 10,046.62 FH 1,160.81 
POBOX8984 DB2401294 SH 1,160.81 
Rl CHMOND VA 23225 AC 447.30 CL 6 ZN 293,876 293,876 2, 321.62 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~§ 
6- 40 EXETER Ml LL 931, 300 931, 300 7, 357.27 ACCT- 6853 

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 243186 854,819 DEFERRED 854,819 6,753.07 FH 302.10 
P 0 BOX 8984 SH 302.10 
Rl CHMOND VA 23225 AC 116. 41 CL 6 ZN 76, 481 76, 481 604. 20 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~~ 
6- 41 Rl VER ROAD 600,000 600,000 4, 740.00 ACCT- 6854 

LGA ASSOCIATES DB 2441360 501, 450 DEFERRED 501, 450 3, 961. 46 FH 389. 27 
P 0 BOX 8984 SH 389. 27 
Rl CHMOND VA 23225 AC 150.00 CL 6 ZN 98,550 98,550 778.54 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~§Q 
92- 35 ROUTE 40 121, 500 121, 500 959. 85 ACCT- 317 

Ll LES ADA A 94, 891 DEFERRED 94, 891 749. 64 FH 105. 11 
15919 EPPES ROAD SH 105. 10 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 40.50 CL 5 ZN 26,609 26,609 210.21 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQj_QQQ~§~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~2~ 

69- - 3- B PARCEL B ROUTE 656 81, 400 81, 400 643. 06 ACCT- 14603 
Ll LES DUNCAN E (DUNCAN) 57,088 DEFERRED 57,088 451.00 FH 96.03 
15919 EPPES ROAD SH 96.03 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 38.20 CL 5 24,312 24,312 192.06 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
51' 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
3, 085, 200 

6, 233, 600 
5,614,355 

619,245 

CLASS 6 
3, 096, 900 

CLASS 7 

6, 233, 600 
5,614,355 

619,245 

CLASS 8 

49, 245. 44 
44, 353. 41 

4,892.03 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

69- - 3- c 
Ll LES Rl CHARD M 
16107 EPPES ROAD 
DEW TT VA 23840 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

PARCEL C ROUTE 656 
( Dl CKI E) 

AC 43. 48 CL 5 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 1 33 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

97' 000 3' 400 100,400 793. 16 ACCT- 14604 
45, 004 DEFERRED 45, 004 355. 53 FH 218. 82 

SH 218. 81 
51' 996 3' 400 55, 396 437. 63 SA PONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~§~ 
91- 12 GREAT BRANCH 168,400 40,900 209,300 1,653.47 ACCT- 4849 

Ll LLEY FRANCES H & MCCLELLAND DB-1571092 112,940 DEFERRED 112,940 892.23 FH 380.62 
KATHERI NE H SH 380. 62 
22503 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 66. 90 CL 5 ZN 55,460 40,900 96, 360 761.24 SAPONY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ 1~~~-QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~11 

45- 7 PLANKROAD 192,900 43,100 236,000 1,864.40 ACCT- 10115 
LINGERFELTFRANCESS& 118,182 DEFERRED 118,182 933.64 FH 465.38 
STEIMRT lf\AYNE SH 465. 38 
16406 HUDGINS ROAD AC 70.15 CL 5 74,718 43,100 117,818 930.76 ROIMNTY 

~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~ ___ 1§L_1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~§l 
45- 7-A PLANK ROAD 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 10126 

Ll NGERFEL T FRANCES S OR STEIMRT 29, 343 DEFERRED 29, 343 231.81 FH 2. 60 
lf\AYNE SH 2. 59 
16406 HUDGINS RD AC 1. 00 CL 2 657 657 5.19 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~--~QQ§_QQQ1~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~§§ 

55- 26 ROCKY RUN 516,900 35,900 552,800 4, 367.12 ACCT- 6868 
LINGERFELTJOHNCALVINSR& ROUTE648 394,539 DEFERRED 394,539 3,116.86 FH 625.13 
FRANCES STEIMRT SH 625.13 
16406 HUDGINS ROAD AC 186.00 CL 6 ZN 122,361 35,900 158,261 1,250.26 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ~§~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~~ 

68- 16 LEW JONES ROAD 332,700 800 333,500 2, 634.65 ACCT- 6879 
LITTLE RANDY A 267,516 DEFERRED 267,516 2,113.38 FH 260.64 
985 HAMIL TON AVENUE SH 260.63 
ORANGE Cl TY FL 32763 AC 111. 88 CL 6 ZN 65, 184 800 65, 984 521. 27 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11Q 

67- 26 DEPOT ROAD 325, 300 325, 300 2, 569.87 ACCT- 6878 
Ll TTLE RANDY A & BELCHER CLAUDIA L 218,452 DEFERRED 218,452 1, 725.77 FH 422.05 
818HUNTSRD SH 422.05 
PORT HAYV\OOD VA 23138 AC 162.63 CL 6 ZN 106,848 106,848 844.10 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQQ1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

30- 17 BURNT QUARTER 84, 100 84, 100 664. 39 ACCT- 151 
LOFTIS JOHN M & JE\1\EL W DB-1811237 56,467 DEFERRED 56,467 446.09 FH 109.15 
14316 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 109.15 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 42.06 CL 5 27,633 27,633 218.30 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQQl§§_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~1l _____________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

30- 17-C BURNTQUARTER 147,300 259,300 406,600 3,212.14 ACCT- 6906 
LOFTIS JOHN M & JE\1\EL W DB-1711356 113,241 DEFERRED 113,241 894.60 FH 1,158.77 
14316 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 1, 158.77 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 26.70 CL 5 34,059 259,300 293,359 2, 317.54 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1~§ 
70- 44 NEAR DEW TT 65,700 1, 000 66,700 526.93 ACCT- 1414 

LOFTIS JOHN M & JE\1\EL W 53,209 DEFERRED 53,209 420.35 FH 53.29 
14316 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 53.29 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 23.36 CL 5 ZN 12,491 1,000 13,491 106.58 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------l~~§_QQQQQ~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
30, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 10 3, 100 

1' 960, 300 
1' 408,893 

551' 407 

CLASS 6 
1, 211,600 

384, 400 

384, 400 

CLASS 7 

2, 344,700 
1' 408,893 

935, 807 

CLASS 8 

18,523.13 
11' 1 30. 26 

7,392.87 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

68- 28 RT 387,900 387,900 3,064.41 ACCT-
LOFTI S JOHN M & JE\1\EL WET ALS 260,462 DEFERRED 260,462 2, 057.65 FH 
14316 ~I TE OAK ROAD SH 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 193.97 CL 6 ZN 127,438 127,438 1,006.76 SAPONY 

1 34 

6907 
503. 38 
503. 38 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ1Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11Q 
92- 38-A NORTHSIDEOFSTATEROUTE 78,500 223,000 301,500 2,381.85 ACCT- 18163 

LOGUE JUSTIN K & SARAH A 48,447 DEFERRED 48,447 382.73 FH 999.56 
15400 MCKENNEY HVW SH 999. 56 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 19.00 CL 2 30,053 223,000 253,053 1,999.12 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ~1§1_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~---~11~ 

93- 13 ROUTE 40 122,700 253,500 376,200 2,971.98 ACCT- 6919 
LOGUE MARY E DB-1571007 77,178 DEFERRED 77,178 609.71 FH 1,181.14 
23619 CHERRY HILL ROAD SH 1,181.13 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 42.89 CL 5 ZN 45,522 253,500 299,022 2, 362.27 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~QQ ___ ~---~111 
40- 5 GRUBBY ROAD 143,500 125,700 269,200 2, 126.68 ACCT- 10312 

LOHI ER JEAN M OR MARl E-ROSE 92,947 DEFERRED 92,947 734.28 FH 696.20 
12827 GREENHALL DR SH 696.20 
V\OODBRIDGE VA 22192 AC 57.00 CL 5 ZN 50,553 125,700 176,253 1,392.40 DARVILLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

91- -10- 8 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 66, 000 66, 000 521. 40 ACCT- 18600 
LOUCKS C GLENN J R OR LAURI E 51, 546 DEFERRED 51, 546 407. 21 FH 57. 10 
919 N MAl N ST SH 57.09 
HARRISONBURG VA 22802 AC 22.00 CL 5 ZN 14,454 14,454 114.19 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§Q 
91--10- 15 BOLLINGROADN0274 75,000 75,000 592.50 ACCT- 18607 

LOUCKS C GLENN JR OR LAURIE 55,290 DEFERRED 55,290 436.79 FH 77.86 
919 N MAl N ST SH 77.85 
HARRISONBURG VA 22802 AC 30.00 CL 5 ZN 19,710 19,710 155.71 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ~§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§1 

31- 9 EAST Sl DE OF RT 627 53,800 53,800 425.02 ACCT- 4802 
LUCAS DAVID F I I NEAR Fl VE FORKS 43,978 DEFERRED 43,978 347.43 FH 38.80 
10521 COURTHOUSE RD SH 38.79 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 14.95 CL 2 9, 822 9, 822 77.59 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1Q_QQQ11§Q_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_lQl _____________________________________________________ ~---~1~§ 

31- 9-H OFFEASTSIDEOFRT627 101,900 101,900 805.01 ACCT- 18290 
LUCAS DAVID F II PARCEL F 83,300 DEFERRED 83,300 658.07 FH 73.47 
10521 COURTHOUSE RD SH 73.47 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 28.31 CL 5 18,600 18,600 146.94 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ111§_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_lQl _____________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

44- B1- 1- HS BONNEVILLE FARM LOT HS 96,100 96,100 759.19 ACCT- 1318 
LYLEJOSEPHW&ELAINEB &AT&TRIW 70,416 DEFERRED 70,416 556.29 FH 101.45 
P 0 BOX 342 DB2581 182 SH 101. 45 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 40. 18 CL 5 25,684 25,684 202.90 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L-1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~111 
44-B2- 1- FU-2 BONNEVILLE PORTION 8,000 8,000 63.20 ACCT- 1319 

LYLE JOSEPH W & ELAINE B PART A PART OF FU 6, 686 DEFERRED 6, 686 52.82 FH 5.19 
P 0 BOX 342 DB2581 182 SH 5.19 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 2. 00 CL 2 1, 314 1, 314 10.38 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L-1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
363, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
984, 400 

1,133,400 
790,250 

343,150 

CLASS 6 
387,900 

602,200 

602,200 

CLASS 7 

1' 735, 600 
790,250 

945, 350 

CLASS 8 

13' 711. 24 
6,242.98 

7, 468.26 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

44- B2- 1- GT BONNEVILLE LOT GT 60,600 381,800 442,400 3, 494.96 ACCT-
LYLE JOSEPH W & ELAINE B DB2581 182 30,381 DEFERRED 30,381 240.01 FH 
P 0 BOX 342 SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 90 CL 2 30,219 381,800 412,019 3, 254.95 ROIMNTY 

1 35 

1320 
1,627.48 
1,627.47 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L-1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~11~ 
81- 13 US1 208,500 800 209,300 1,653.47 ACCT- 7004 

LYLEJOSEPHW&ELAINEB DB2011403 159,324 DEFERRED 159,324 1,258.66 FH 197.41 
P 0 BOX 342 SH 197.40 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 83. 00 CL 5 49, 176 800 49,976 394.81 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~111 
81- 59 RT 40 133,900 133,900 1,057.81 ACCT- 10595 

LYNCHBRIANE TRACT1A 104,572 DEFERRED 104,572 826.12 FH 115.85 
323 PLAINFIELD AVENUE SH 115. 84 
PI SCATAIMY NJ 08854 AC 44. 64 CL 5 29, 328 29, 328 231. 69 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1Q1~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~11-----------------------------------------------------~---~11Q 
81- 58 PART C 71,700 71,700 566.43 ACCT- 7009 

LYNCH ISAAC THOMAS Dl LCY LYNCH LAND 55,998 DEFERRED 55,998 442. 38 FH 62.03 
1 SADDLE Rl DGE RD DB 2051 4 SH 62. 02 
SPARTA NJ 07871 AC 23.90 CL 5 15,702 15,702 124.05 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~11~ 
91- 10 CUT BANK ROAD 151,700 61,500 213,200 1,684.28 ACCT- 5835 

MAASS JAMES E 104, 510 DEFERRED 104, 510 825. 63 FH 429. 33 
2704 ROBSON CT SH 429. 32 
HENRICO VA 23233 AC 46.31 CL 5 ZN 47,190 61,500 108,690 858.65 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ11Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

91- 7-A SOUTH Sl DE RT 713 12,000 12,000 94.80 ACCT- 16295 
MAASS JAMES E & ROBERT T 10,620 DEFERRED 10,620 83.90 FH 5. 45 
11323 CUTBANK CHURCH ROAD SH 5. 45 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 3. 00 CL 2 ZN 1, 380 1, 380 10.90 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ§§§_QQ_f1 __ 1§1L_1~§-----------------------------------------------------~---~1~§ 
91- 8 CUT BANK ROAD 162,500 90,200 252,700 1,996.33 ACCT- 3204 

MAASS JAMES E & ROBERT T 114,247 DEFERRED 114,247 902.55 FH 546.89 
11323 CUTBANK CHURCH ROAD SH 546.89 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 48,253 90,200 138,453 1, 093.78 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ§§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~~ 

85- 13 SAPONYCREEK 119,700 27,000 146,700 1,158.93 ACCT- 11691 
MACK FAMILY REVOCABLE Ll VI NG TRUST 80,211 DEFERRED 80,211 633.67 FH 262.63 
MACK LECOAST & VERNI CE WTRUSTEES SH 262.63 
5397 STONE RD AC 45.77 CL 5 ZN 39,489 27,000 66,489 525.26 SAPONY 
fBE~EBl~~-~~--~11Q1 _____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ~1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11~ 

33- 60 ROUTE 130,500 168,100 298,600 2,358.94 ACCT- 7039 
MACLAUGHLIN MATTHEW C SR & MARl A T 86, 037 DEFERRED 86, 037 679. 69 FH 839. 63 
9023 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 839. 62 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 26.12 CL 5 44,463 168,100 212,563 1,679.25 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§--~~QL __ ~Q __________________________________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~---~1§1 

40- 42 GRUBBYROAD&BUTTERV\OOD 238,000 33,900 271,900 2,148.01 ACCT- 7088 
MAITLANDALICEANNSLAWORJOHN CREEK 141,604 DEFERRED 141,604 1,118.67 FH 514.67 
ROBERT S H 5 1 4 . 6 7 
13003 CONTINENTAL ROAD AC 124.89 CL 6 96,396 33,900 130,296 1,029.34 DARVILLS 
~1§9~§_Y6 __ ~1§~1-----------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~§§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
454, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,326,100 

1,289,100 
887, 504 

401,596 

CLASS 6 
271' 900 

763, 300 

763, 300 

CLASS 7 

2,052,400 
887, 504 

1,164,896 

CLASS 8 

16,213.96 
7' 011. 28 

9, 202.68 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

40- 52 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 18,200 104,500 122,700 969.33 ACCT-
MAI TLAND GRANVILLE & BARBARA W LOT 1 4, 960 DEFERRED 4, 960 39. 18 FH 
13410 BUTTERV\OOD LN SH 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 3. 48 CL 2 ZN 13,240 104, 500 117, 740 930. 15 DARVI LLS 

1 36 

7063 
465. 08 
465. 07 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]Q~L-~~~-------f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 
40- 52- D OFF SOUTH Sl DE OF ST ROUT 17,800 5, 000 22,800 180.12 ACCT- 18363 

MAl TLAND GRANVILLE & BARBARA W 4, 640 DEFERRED 4, 640 36. 66 FH 71. 73 
1 3 41 0 BUTTE RV\OOD L N S H 71 . 7 3 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 3. 32 CL 2 ZN 13,160 5, 000 18,160 143.46 DARVI LLS ___________________________________________________________ f1_~QQ~L1~Q1 _____________________________________________________ ~---~~~~ 

40- 52-A BUTTERV\OODCREEK 362,500 10,800 373,300 2,949.07 ACCT- 7072 
MAITLANDGRANVILLEM& LOT3 269,470 DEFERRED 269,470 2,128.81 FH 410.13 
BARBARAW DB-1771165 SH 410.13 
13410 BUTTERV\OOD LN AC 186.38 CL 6 93,030 10,800 103,830 820.26 DARVI LLS 
~1§9~§_Y6 __ ~1§~1 __________________________________________ f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~---~~~§ 

40- 46 GRUBBY ROAD 33,000 95,000 128,000 1,011.20 ACCT- 7078 
MAl TLAND JAMES C ETUX 12,500 DEFERRED 12,500 98.75 FH 456.23 
6967 GRUBBY ROAD SH 456. 22 
WLSONS VA 23894 AC 6.00 CL 2 20,500 95,000 115,500 912.45 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~~ 
46- 47-0 OFFSOUTHSIDEROUTE605 104,400 104,400 824.76 ACCT- 16675 

MAJOR J S IV 64, 008 DEFERRED 64, 008 505. 66 FH 159. 55 
22915 OLD VAUGHAN RD SH 159.55 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 68.00 CL 5 40,392 40,392 319.10 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~1§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~Q 

47- 80 CATTAIL CREEK 5, 000 5, 000 39.50 ACCT- 1560 
MAJOR J S IV 3, 686 DEFERRED 3, 686 29. 12 FH 5. 19 
22915 OLD VAUGHAN RD SH 5.19 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 2. 00 CL 2 ZN 1, 314 1, 314 10.38 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1~~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~1 

46- 46 CATTAIL CREEK-7 PARCELS 478,900 95,700 574,600 4, 539.34 ACCT- 7106 
MAJOR JOHN SAMUEL IV COMBINED 328,321 DEFERRED 328,321 2, 593.74 FH 972.80 
22915 OLD VAUGHAN ROAD DB 219167 SH 972.80 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 199.83 CL 6 ZN 150,579 95,700 246,279 1,945.60 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~~ 
32- 14 HARMON-ROBERTS 112-109 132,800 36,000 168,800 1,333.52 ACCT- 6327 

MANGUM RALPH D J R & PHYLLIS F 89, 175 DEFERRED 89, 175 704. 48 FH 314. 52 
9013 DABNEY DR SH 314.52 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 66. 40 CL 5 43, 625 36, 000 79, 625 629. 04 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L __ ~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~1Q 
18- 35-C ROUTE717 79,100 168,100 247,200 1,952.88 ACCT- 7138 

MANN JANE POTTS DB 2351343 50,260 DEFERRED 50,260 397.05 FH 777.92 
16205 ANDERSON ROAD SH 777.91 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 15. 77 CL 2 ZN 28,840 168, 100 196,940 1, 555.83 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ]§ll_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~§1 

18- 3 TRACT A ROUTE 739 63,600 6,100 69,700 550.63 ACCT- 13542 
MANN RONALD CARLTON & 28,752 DEFERRED 28,752 227.14 FH 161.75 
Kl MBERLEY LEW S SH 161. 74 
4921 Ml D\f\AY ROAD AC 24.41 CL 5 ZN 34,848 6,100 40,948 323.49 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ 1~~§_QQQ111§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~§§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
525, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
342, 900 

1' 295, 300 
855, 772 

439, 528 

CLASS 6 
947,900 

521' 200 

521' 200 

CLASS 7 

1,816,500 
855, 772 

960, 728 

CLASS 8 

14,350.35 
6,760.59 

7, 589.76 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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18- 4 MILLSROAD 144,300 100,900 245,200 1,937.08 ACCT-
MANN RONALD CARL TON & 96, 092 DEFERRED 96, 092 759. 13 FH 
Kl MBERLEY LEW S SH 
4921 MIDI/lAY ROAD AC 44.85 CL 5 ZN 48,208 100,900 149,108 1,177.95 NAMOZINE 

1 37 

7144 
588. 98 
588. 97 

~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§ __ 1~1L __ l§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~~§l 
18- 6 CROV\OER BRANCH 150,300 150,300 1,187.37 ACCT- 7145 

MANN RONALD CARLTON & 105,713 DEFERRED 105,713 835.13 FH 176.12 
Kl MBERLEY LEW S SH 176. 12 
4921 Ml D\f\AY ROAD AC 72. 50 CL 5 ZN 44, 587 44, 587 352.24 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ 1~~1_QQQ~§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~§~ 

42- 17 SCOTTS ROAD 54, 000 54, 000 426. 60 ACCT- 7163 
MANSON A C JR 36,261 DEFERRED 36,261 286.46 FH 70.07 
1 7 4 4 B I G I S LAND HVW S H 7 0 . 0 7 
BEDFORD VA 24523 AC 27.00 CL 5 17,739 17,739 140.14 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~~L-~~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~1 
42- 31 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 45,000 45,000 355.50 ACCT- 7147 

MANSON A C JR 35,145 DEFERRED 35,145 277.65 FH 38.93 
1 7 4 4 B I G I S LAND HVW S H 3 8 . 9 2 
BEDFORD VA 24523 AC 15. 00 CL 2 9, 855 9, 855 77.85 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~~L-~~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~~ 
42- 32-G w-liTE OAK ROAD 131,300 131,300 1,037.27 ACCT- 7164 

MANSON A C J R PLAT 2 TR 2 96, 807 DEFERRED 96, 807 764. 78 FH 136. 25 
1744 Bl G ISLAND HVW SH 136. 24 
BEDFORD VA 24523 AC 52.50 CL 5 34,493 34,493 272.49 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~~L-~~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~§ 
19- 71-A SOUTH Sl DE ROUTE 632 40,000 40,000 316.00 ACCT- 15542 

MAREK DV\EN M OFF ROAD 33, 430 DEFERRED 33, 430 264. 10 FH 25. 95 
23000 COX ROAD SH 25. 95 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 570 6, 570 51. 90 ROHOI C 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~1§_QQ_f1 __ 1~1L_1§~-----------------------------------------------------~---~§~1 
19- 71- C ROUTE 631 EAST Sl DE 25,200 25,200 199.08 ACCT- 16033 

MAREK DV\EN M 21,895 DEFERRED 21,895 172.97 FH 13.06 
23000 COX ROAD SH 13.05 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 5. 03 CL 2 ZN 3, 305 3, 305 26. 11 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~1]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~1 

19- 71- D CORNER ROUTE 631 & ROUTE 35,000 35,000 276.50 ACCT- 16034 
MAREK DV\EN M 30,401 DEFERRED 30,401 240.17 FH 18.17 
23000 COX ROAD SH 18.16 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 7. 00 CL 2 ZN 4, 599 4, 599 36. 33 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~1]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~~ 

19- 71-E SOUTHSIDERT632 39,900 39,900 315.21 ACCT- 16318 
MAREK DV\EN M 34,910 DEFERRED 34,910 275.79 FH 19.71 
23000 COX ROAD SH 19.71 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 9. 98 CL 2 ZN 4, 990 4, 990 39. 42 ROHOI C 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~1~_QQ_f1 __ ~QQL_11~-----------------------------------------------------~---~§~§ 
19- 72 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 147,000 295,900 442,900 3, 498.91 ACCT- 1945 

MAREK DV\EN M 91, 377 DEFERRED 91, 377 721.88 FH 1, 388. 52 
23000 COX ROAD SH 1, 388. 51 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 40.00 CL 5 ZN 55,623 295,900 351,523 2, 777.03 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~l 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
18 5, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 023, 700 

812,000 
582,031 

229, 969 

CLASS 6 

396, 800 

396, 800 

CLASS 7 

1' 208,800 
582,031 

626, 769 

CLASS 8 

9,549.52 
4,598.06 

4,951.46 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

19- 72-A BUTTERV\ORTH CREEK 36,000 52,700 88,700 700.73 ACCT-
MAREK DillEN M 13, 372 DEFERRED 13, 372 105. 64 FH 
23000 COX ROAD SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 22,628 52,700 75,328 595.09 ROHOI C 

1 38 

6008 
297. 55 
297. 54 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11Ql_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~§ 
57- 33 PLANK ROAD 166,400 126,300 292,700 2, 312.33 ACCT- 2650 

MARl AN S CRUMPLER Ll VI NG TRUST & PARCEL 2 114,193 DEFERRED 114,193 902.12 FH 705.11 
JUNE CRUMPLER Ll VI NG TRUST SH 705.10 
15320 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD AC 52.10 CL 5 52,207 126,300 178,507 1,410.21 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§ __ 1~1L_~]~ _______ f1_~Q1QL11§1 _____________________________________________________ ~---~§1Q 
100- - 3- 20 BUCKSKIN Rl DGE 90,000 175,800 265,800 2, 099.82 ACCT- 16743 
MARl ON BRENDA W LEW S LOT 20 48, 361 DEFERRED 48, 361 382.05 FH 858.89 
26925 Rl DGE LANE SH 858.88 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 36.98 CL 5 ZN 41,639 175,800 217,439 1,717.77 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11~ _______________________________________________ Q1~---~---~§1~ 

27- 7 \/\ELLS ROAD 237,200 120,900 358,100 2, 828.99 ACCT- 7190 
MARKER WNSTON RET UX 163,711 DEFERRED 163,711 1,293.32 FH 767.84 
8017 1/\ELLS ROAD SH 767.83 
FORD VA 23850 AC 80.00 CL 5 73,489 120,900 194,389 1,535.67 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~~ 
61- 26 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 66,000 66,000 521.40 ACCT- 3939 

MARKERT lf\ALLACE L DB-0171236 48,654 DEFERRED 48,654 384.37 FH 68.52 
16905 NASH RD SH 68.51 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 30.00 CL 5 ZN 17,346 17,346 137.03 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ11§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~1 
57-B- 1- 1 OLD PURYEAR TRACT 90,400 143,300 233,700 1,846.23 ACCT- 7192 

MARKERT lf\ALLACE L & BRENDA S TRACTS #1, 2 54, 980 DEFERRED 54, 980 434. 34 FH 705. 95 
16905 NASH ROAD DB 2411368 SH 705.94 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 24.47 CL 5 ZN 35,420 143,300 178,720 1,411.89 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------Q]~---~---~§~1 
80- 48 GREAT BRANCH 61, 500 61, 500 485. 85 ACCT- 352 

MARSH SADIE B 40,290 DEFERRED 40,290 318.29 FH 83.78 
P 0 BOX 457 SH 83. 78 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 35.00 CL 5 21,210 21,210 167.56 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~---~lL __ §§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~2§~ 

94- 4 ROUTE 40 323, 500 500 324,000 2, 559.60 ACCT- 353 
MARSH SADIE B 258,482 DEFERRED 258,482 2, 042.01 FH 258.80 
P 0 BOX 457 SH 258.79 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 122.50 CL 6 ZN 65,018 500 65,518 517.59 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~---~lL __ §§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~§11 

94- 29 ROUTE 40 61, 700 61, 700 487.43 ACCT- 354 
MARSH SADIE B 45,241 DEFERRED 45,241 357.40 FH 65.02 
P 0 BOX 457 SH 65.01 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 28.20 CL 5 ZN 16,459 16,459 130.03 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~---~lL __ §§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~§lQ 

95- 19 ROUTE 40 157,700 157,700 1,245.83 ACCT- 355 
MARSH SADIE B 115,052 DEFERRED 115,052 908.91 FH 168.46 
POBOX457 SH 168.46 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 79.50 CL 5 ZN 42,648 42,648 336.92 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~---~lL __ §§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~§11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
88, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 497, 200 

1' 290,400 
902, 336 

388,064 

CLASS 6 
324, 000 

619,500 

619,500 

CLASS 7 

1' 909, 900 
902, 336 

1' 007, 564 

CLASS 8 

15,088.21 
7,128.45 

7,959.76 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

86- 2 3 
MARSH SADI E HALL BAI N 
P 0 BOX 457 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 -
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP 

104, 500 SUSSEX Ll NE 
DB 2261266 73, 720 DEFERRED 

AC 55. 00 CL 5 ZN 30' 780 

TOTAL 

104, 500 
73, 720 

30' 780 

TX390BK 

TAX 

825. 55 
582. 39 

243. 16 

PAGE 1 39 

ACCT- 7213 
FH 121. 58 
SH 121. 58 
SA PONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§11 
66- 1 PARCEL 2 ROUTE 651 86, 000 86, 000 679. 40 ACCT- 3703 

MARSHALL JEROME G & EMILY R DB 245140 48,224 DEFERRED 48,224 380.97 FH 149.22 
6715 w-11 TMORE ROAD SH 149.21 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 40.63 CL 5 ZN 37,776 37,776 298.43 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§§~ 

66- 1-K PARCEL 1 ROUTE 651 67,800 166,200 234,000 1,848.60 ACCT- 15117 
MARSHALL JEROME G & EMILY R 10,186 DEFERRED 10,186 80.47 FH 884.07 
6715 w-11 TMORE ROAD SH 884.06 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 15.00 CL 2 ZN 57,614 166,200 223,814 1,768.13 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1§1~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ ~§ _______________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~---~§§1 

40- 49 GRUBBY ROAD 183,800 183,800 1,452.02 ACCT- 7093 
MARSTON DAVID W& CHRISTINE CAROL DB2741121 127,132 DEFERRED 127,132 1,004.34 FH 223.84 
12920 CONTINENTAL RD SH 223.84 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 89.00 CL 5 56,668 56,668 447.68 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~11L_1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§§~ 
40- 41 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 383, 100 106, 200 489, 300 3, 865. 4 7 ACCT- 7223 

MARSTON SAMUEL F & DONALD H & ORTT \fiB 191336 278,145 DEFERRED 278,145 2, 197.35 FH 834.06 
GV\EN M & MARSTON Gl L L & DAVID W SH 834. 06 
POBOX155 AC 207.00CL6 104,955 106,200 211,155 1,668.12 DARVILLS 
§~B9E§§_Y6 __ ~~11~-----------------------~---1~L_11§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~~ 

55- 14- E ROUTE 647 52,700 52,700 416.33 ACCT- 7241 
MARTIN E A JR & ALEASE P DB 2351167 38,857 DEFERRED 38,857 306.97 FH 54.68 
15106 GLEBE ROAD SH 54.68 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 21.07 CL 5 ZN 13,843 13,843 109.36 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~1Q§ 
55- 14 ROUTE 646 322,800 152,700 475,500 3, 756.45 ACCT- 7245 

MARTIN EDIMRD D & GAYLE R ROCKY RUN 235, 942 DEFERRED 235, 942 1, 863. 94 FH 946. 26 
14902 GLEBE ROAD DB2051 261 SH 946.25 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 157.10 CL 6 ZN 86,858 152,700 239,558 1,892.51 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~111 
55- 14-B ROCKY RUN 35,600 197,800 233,400 1,843.86 ACCT- 7247 

MARTIN EDIMRD DALE & GAYLE R 13,000 DEFERRED 13,000 102.70 FH 870.58 
14902 GLEBE ROAD SH 870.58 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 6.20 CL 2 ZN 22,600 197,800 220,400 1,741.16 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L-~11------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~11~ 
80- - 117 NORTH OF RT 40 142,500 142,500 1, 125.75 ACCT- 7250 

MARTIN FRANK BEALE Ill 105,051 DEFERRED 105,051 829.90 FH 147.93 
6500 BROOKI NG CT SH 14 7. 92 
MECHANICSVILLE VA 23111 AC 57. 00 CL 5 37,449 37,449 295.85 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1Q_QQQQ§§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11§ 

99- - 2- 11 BUCKSKIN RIDGE 90,600 90,600 715.74 ACCT- 16734 
MARTIN W LLI AM R JR & SHARON B LOT 11 65,122 DEFERRED 65,122 514.46 FH 100.64 
14 702 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 100. 64 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 38.78 CL 5 ZN 25,478 25,478 201.28 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§1Q_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~---~1§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
467, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
660,100 

1' 469, 400 
995, 379 

474,021 

CLASS 6 
964, 800 

622' 900 

622' 900 

CLASS 7 

2, 092, 300 
995, 379 

1,096,921 

CLASS 8 

16,529.17 
7, 863.49 

8, 665.68 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

73- 28 GREENIMY Ml LL ROAD & 46, 500 46, 500 367. 35 ACCT-
MASON All CE P STAGE ROAD 33, 320 DEFERRED 33, 320 263. 23 FH 
24520 SAWvll LL ROAD DB272- 172 SH 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 21.26 CL 5 ZN 13,180 13,180 104.12 ROIMNTY 

140 

12904 
52. 06 
52. 06 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~1~L_11~------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~11Q 
73- 29 ROUTE 688 2.97 #29 & 53,000 51,200 104,200 823.18 ACCT- 7341 

MASON All CE P 12.03 AC #30 28,560 DEFERRED 28,560 225.62 FH 298.78 
24520 SAWvll LL ROAD DB 238125 SH 298. 78 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 24,440 51,200 75,640 597. 56 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~111 
74- 29 CATTAIL CREEK 44,000 44,000 347.60 ACCT- 7329 

MASON CALVIN W OR CAROLYN STREET 33,096 DEFERRED 33,096 261.46 FH 43.07 
916 MERRI ~ATHER \MY SH 43.07 
SEVERN MD 21144 AC 20.00 CL 5 ZN 10,904 10,904 86.14 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~11§ 

74- 32 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 129,000 129,000 1,019.10 ACCT- 7330 
MASON CALVIN W OR CAROLYN STREET 103,971 DEFERRED 103,971 821. 37 FH 98.87 
916 MERRI ~ATHER \MY SH 98.86 
SEVERN MD 21144 AC 48.00 CL 5 ZN 25,029 25,029 197.73 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~111 

73- 71 STONY CREEK 59,600 59,600 470.84 ACCT- 1905 
MASONGORDONW&THEOBTRUSTEES PART1 39,618 DEFERRED 39,618 312.98 FH 78.93 
28122 BAUGH ROAD SH 78.93 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 31.50 CL 5 ZN 19,982 19,982 157.86 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ11Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§~ 

74- 22 STONY CREEK 417,300 5, 000 422,300 3, 336.17 ACCT- 621 
MASON GORDON W & THEO B TRUSTEES DB2891 245 286,253 DEFERRED 286,253 2, 261.40 FH 537.39 
28122 BAUGH ROAD SH 537.38 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 203.16 CL 6 ZN 131,047 5,000 136,047 1,074.77 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§§ 

74- 22- F ROUTE 666 26,700 26,700 210.93 ACCT- 4127 
MASON GORDON W & THEO B TRUSTEES DB2051 184 24,341 DEFERRED 24,341 192.29 FH 9. 32 
28122 BAUGH ROAD SH 9. 32 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 3. 89 CL 2 ZN 2, 359 2, 359 18.64 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ11Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§§ 

74- 22- G ROUTE 666 16,400 16,400 129.56 ACCT- 7343 
MASON GORDON W & THEO B TRUSTEES DB2051 186 10,999 DEFERRED 10,999 86.89 FH 21.34 
28122 BAUGH ROAD SH 21.33 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 8. 22 CL 2 ZN 5, 401 5, 401 42.67 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ11Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1§~ 

74- 22- H TRACT 1 BAUGH LAND 256,000 1, 900 257,900 2, 037.41 ACCT- 7344 
MASON GORDON W& THEO B TRUSTEES DB 2181197 180,312 DEFERRED 180,312 1,424.46 FH 306.48 
28122 BAUGH ROAD SH 306.47 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 120.00 CL 6 ZN 75,688 1, 900 77,588 612.95 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ11Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~Q 

74- 23 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 182,800 77,900 260,700 2, 059.53 ACCT- 7322 
MASON GORDON W& THEO B TRUSTEES DB-1871035 127,482 DEFERRED 127,482 1,007.11 FH 526.21 
28122 BAUGH ROAD SH 526.21 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 74.66 CL 5 ZN 55,318 77,900 133,218 1,052.42 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ111Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
147,300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
539, 800 

1,231,300 
867,952 

363, 348 

CLASS 6 
680,200 

136,000 

136,000 

CLASS 7 

1' 367, 300 
867,952 

499, 348 

CLASS 8 

10,801.67 
6,856.81 

3,944.86 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

74- 28 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 46, 000 46, 000 363. 40 ACCT-
MASON GORDON W & THEO B TRUSTEES DB2891 245 29, 882 DEFERRED 29, 882 236. 07 FH 
28122 BAUGH ROAD SH 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 27.25 CL 5 ZN 16,118 16,118 127.33 ROIMNTY 

141 

622 
63. 6 7 
63. 66 

-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~l~~ 
74- 31 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 187,100 187,100 1,478.09 ACCT- 7321 

MASON GORDON W& THEO B TRUSTEES DB2781 318 131,424 DEFERRED 131,424 1, 038.25 FH 219.92 
28122 BAUGH ROAD SH 219.92 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 89. 54 CL 5 ZN 55, 676 55, 676 439. 84 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ11Ql_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

86- 5- B lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 84, 200 84, 200 665. 18 ACCT- 7320 
MASON GORDON W& THEO B TRUSTEES DB-1571096 52,860 DEFERRED 52,860 417.59 FH 123.80 
28122 BAUGH ROAD SH 123.79 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 51. 00 CL 5 ZN 31, 340 31, 340 247. 59 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ11Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~1~1 

73- 67 STAGE ROAD 36,400 36,400 287.56 ACCT- 10644 
MASON GORDON WOR THEO B 27,193 DEFERRED 27,193 214.82 FH 36.37 
28122 BAUGH RD SH 36. 37 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 16.90 CL 2 ZN 9, 207 9, 207 72.74 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1]_QQQ1~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~l~~ 

73- - 4- A TRACT A MASON ESTATE 74, 600 74, 600 589. 34 ACCT- 12884 
MASON REGINALD JEROME RT 609 56, 413 DEFERRED 56, 413 445. 66 FH 71. 84 
17430 SHADY LN SH 71.84 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 31.28 CL 5 ZN 18,187 18,187 143.68 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ~~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§1~ 

66- 25 w-liTE OAK ROAD 264,700 17,800 282,500 2,231.75 ACCT- 5404 
MASON SANDRA H & HOIMRD PAUL C 186,683 DEFERRED 186,683 1, 474.80 FH 378.48 
18213 OLD w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 378.47 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 96.71 CL 5 ZN 78,017 17,800 95,817 756.95 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§11 

66- 26 w-liTE OAK ROAD 188,200 188,200 1,486.78 ACCT- 5403 
MASON SANDRA H & HOIMRD PAUL C 143, 750 DEFERRED 143, 750 1, 135. 63 FH 175. 58 
18213 OLD w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 175.57 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 77. 20 CL 5 ZN 44, 450 44, 450 351. 15 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§1§ 

35- 58 Dl-155 154,400 154,400 1,219.76 ACCT- 3821 
MASSENBURG IMVERLY E 110,540 DEFERRED 110,540 873.27 FH 173.25 
26117 SMITH GROVE ROAD SH 173. 24 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 74. 80 CL 5 43, 860 43, 860 346. 49 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~§L __ §Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~2 

99- - 1- 2 NOTTOIMY Rl VER FARMS 63,800 63,800 504.02 ACCT- 14137 
MATTHEV\6 GREGORY J ALLEN LOT 2 30,267 DEFERRED 30,267 239.11 FH 132.46 
23891 SKALA DRIVE SH 132.45 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 23. 50 CL 5 ZN 33, 533 33, 533 264. 91 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1~Q]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~§ 

31- 17 BOISSEAU ROAD 141,700 141,700 1,119.43 ACCT- 7373 
MATTHEV\6 ROSA BOISSEAU Ll FE ESTATE 104,468 DEFERRED 104,468 825.30 FH 147.07 
11208 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 147.06 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 56.67 CL 5 37,232 37,232 294.13 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ§~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
36, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 222, 500 

1' 241' 100 
873, 480 

367,620 

CLASS 6 

17' 800 

17' 800 

CLASS 7 

1,258,900 
873, 480 

385, 420 

CLASS 8 

9, 945. 31 
6, 900.50 

3,044.81 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

62- 7 HALl FAX ROAD 249,200 249,200 1, 968.68 ACCT-
MATTOX JOHN ROBERT VVI9087 174,609 DEFERRED 174,609 1,379.41 FH 
5108 COURTLAND RD SH 
Dl SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 128.00 CL 6 ZN 74,591 74,591 589.27 ROIMNTY 

142 

7385 
294. 64 
294. 63 

-------------------------------------------~Q1]_QQQ~1~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§1Q 
62- 20 HALl FAX ROAD 357, 300 357, 300 2, 822.67 ACCT- 7383 

MATTOX JOHN ROBERT DB 229183 248,448 DEFERRED 248,448 1, 962. 74 FH 429.97 
5108 COURTLAND ROAD SH 429.96 
Dl SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 171.25 CL 6 108,852 108,852 859.93 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ]§]]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§11 

67- 37-A DOYLE TRACT RT 644 392,900 30,000 422,900 3, 340.91 ACCT- 12806 
MAURICE F Fl NNEGAN JR AMENDED & 328,163 DEFERRED 328,163 2, 592.49 FH 374.21 
RESTATED REVOCABLE TRUST AGR ET AL SH 374.21 
2904 COTTAGE COVE DR AC 123.80 CL 6 ZN 64,737 30,000 94,737 748.42 DARVI LLS 
Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~11 _________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ1Q§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§11 

67- 37-E OFF EAST SIDE ROUTE 644 109,000 230,400 339,400 2,681.26 ACCT- 15177 
MAURICE F Fl NNEGAN J R AMENDED AND 72,000 DEFERRED 72,000 568.80 FH 1, 056.23 
RESTATED REVOCABLE TRUST AND SH 1, 056.23 
2904 COTTAGE COVE DR CHR AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 37,000 230,400 267,400 2, 112.46 DARVI LLS 
Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~11 _________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§11 

86- 19 SAPONY ROAD 198,100 198,100 1,564.99 ACCT- 10639 
MAXV\ELL Ml CHAEL R 133, 579 DEFERRED 133, 579 1, 055. 27 FH 254. 86 
POBOX1707 SH 254.86 
BENTONVILLE AR 72716 AC 108. 70 CL 6 ZN 64, 521 64, 521 509. 72 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§1§ 

80- 45 GREAT BRANCH 100,700 69,400 170,100 1,343.79 ACCT- 907 
MAXV\ELL ODESSA Y 64,613 DEFERRED 64,613 510.44 FH 416.68 
11008 SAPONY CHURCH RD SH 416.67 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 34. 29 CL 5 36, 087 69, 400 105, 487 833. 35 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§11 

60- 71-A ROUTE 670 275,200 275,200 2, 174.08 ACCT- 6937 
MAYER ROBERT H & RUTH D DB 2331245 167,351 DEFERRED 167,351 1,322.07 FH 426.01 
14909 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 426.00 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 185.58 CL 6 ZN 107,849 107,849 852.01 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQQ§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§§1 

81- 56 ROUTE40 143,900 143,900 1,136.81 ACCT- 7428 
MAYES ELLEN G DB- 1901334 114, 790 DEFERRED 114, 790 906. 84 FH 114. 99 
12123 MCKENNEY HVW SH 114.98 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 50.00 CL 5 29,110 29,110 229.97 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~Q 
81- 57- K PARCEL B ROUTE 40 32,200 32,200 254.38 ACCT- 14566 

MAYES ELLEN G 25,144 DEFERRED 25,144 198.64 FH 27.87 
12123 MCKENNEY HVW SH 27.87 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 10.74 CL 2 7, 056 7, 056 55.74 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1Q1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~1 

91- 3-A RT 40 84,600 84,600 668.34 ACCT- 7430 
MAYES ELLEN G DB-1901 334 67,523 DEFERRED 67,523 533.43 FH 67.46 
12123 MCKENNEY HVW SH 67.45 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 30.70 CL 5 ZN 17,077 17,077 134.91 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
32, 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
738, 000 

1,943,100 
1' 396, 220 

546, 880 

CLASS 6 
1' 502, 700 

329, 800 

329, 800 

CLASS 7 

2,272,900 
1' 396, 220 

876, 680 

CLASS 8 

17,955.91 
11' 0 30. 1 3 

6, 925. 78 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

91- 3- B 
MAYES ELLEN G 
12123 MCKENNEY H~ 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

NEAR ROUTE 40 
DB- 1561034 

AC 1 3. 48 CL 2 ZN 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 143 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

57' 400 114' 200 1 71' 600 1' 355. 64 ACCT- 7427 
31' 068 DEFERRED 31' 068 245. 44 FH 555. 10 

SH 555. 10 
26, 332 114' 200 140,532 1' 110. 20 SA PONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~§~1 
91- 3 RT 40 84,400 400 84,800 669.92 ACCT- 7431 

MAYES ELLEN GALS 67,146 DEFERRED 67,146 530.45 FH 69.74 
12123 MCKENNEY H~ SH 69.73 
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 30.76CL5 ZN 17,254 400 17,654 139.47 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ1~~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~§~~ 

4- 11 BROV\NS ROAD 747,400 747,400 5, 904.46 ACCT- 7410 
MAYES Ml CHAEL B DB2711 84 550,977 DEFERRED 550,977 4, 352.72 FH 775.87 
9192 FT DUSHANE RD SH 775.87 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 298. 97 CL 6 ZN 196, 423 196, 423 1, 551. 74 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~11L __ §1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~1 
4- 12- A BROV\NS ROAD 4, 000 4, 000 31. 60 ACCT- 7411 

MAYES Ml CHAEL B DB2711 84 3,126 DEFERRED 3,126 24.70 FH 3. 45 
9192 FT DUSHANE RD SH 3. 45 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 1. 33 CL 2 ZN 874 874 6. 90 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~11L __ §1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~~ 
16- 67 BROV\NS ROAD 155,900 155,900 1,231.61 ACCT- 7412 

MAYES Ml CHAEL B DB2711 84 104,693 DEFERRED 104,693 827.07 FH 202.27 
9192 FT DUSHANE RD SH 202.27 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 77. 94 CL 5 ZN 51, 207 51, 207 404. 54 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~11L __ §1------------------------------------------------------------------------~---~~~1 
72- 10 STAGE ROAD 217,200 217,200 1,715.88 ACCT- 2416 

MAYFIELD REBECCA A TR 549-19- D- 4 143, 721 DEFERRED 143, 721 1, 135.40 FH 290.24 
P 0 BOX 122 SH 290.24 
HUDGINS VA 23076 AC 117.60 CL 6 ZN 73,479 73,479 580.48 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1~ 

72- 10- A ROUTE 609 49, 500 49, 500 391. 05 ACCT-
MAYFI ELD REBECCA A 38,659 DEFERRED 38,659 305.41 FH 
POBOX122 SH 
HUDGINS VA 23076 AC 16.50 CL 2 ZN 10,841 10,841 85.64 ROIMNTY 

1 3645 
42. 82 
42. 82 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~1§ 
72- 11 GOOSE POND 391,600 46,200 437,800 3,458.62 ACCT- 15 

MAYFIELDREBECCAA 274,896 DEFERRED 274,896 2,171.68 FH 643.47 
P 0 BOX 122 SH 643.47 
HUDGINS VA 23076 AC 185.00 CL 6 ZN 116,704 46,200 162,904 1,286.94 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~11 

16- - 3- 7 PARCEL 7 ROUTE 731 71,700 106,800 178,500 1,410.15 ACCT- 12269 
MAYTON DENNIS W 39,594 DEFERRED 39,594 312.79 FH 548.68 
6505 RUTH HI LL DRIVE SH 548. 68 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 22.47 CL 5 ZN 32,106 106,800 138,906 1,097.36 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------1~~1_QQQ~~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~11 

61- 13 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 242,600 154,700 397,300 3, 138.67 ACCT- 8133 
MAYTONMICHELLEORTON&ORTON 177,230 DEFERRED 177,230 1,400.12 FH 869.28 
HORACE Ml TCHELL I I SH 869. 27 
17522 CIRCUIT RIDER DR AC 82.05 CL 5 ZN 65,370 154,700 220,070 1,738.55 ROIMNTY 
§EbYEB~6~_Y6 __ ~1Q1~---------------------~-~Q11_QQQQ1Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
225, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
816,500 

2,021,700 
1' 431' 110 

590' 590 

CLASS 6 
1' 402,400 

422' 300 

422' 300 

CLASS 7 

2, 444,000 
1' 431' 110 

1,012,890 

CLASS 8 

19,307.60 
11,305.78 

8,001.82 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

86- 44 SUSSEX Ll NE NO PORT OF 124, 000 124, 000 979. 60 ACCT-
MCCANN MERLE & MOORE TRACT 83,266 DEFERRED 83,266 657.80 FH 
CHERYLE CIO CHERYLE MCCANN SH 
10439 JORDAN PARKIMY AC 62.00 CL 5 ZN 40,734 40,734 321.80 SAPONY 

144 

74 77 
160. 90 
160. 90 

~9fE~11_Y6 __ ~1§§Q __________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~§ 
61- 38 ROUTE 703 220,200 220,200 1, 739.58 ACCT- 7478 

MCCANN MERLE CLEMENTS ET ALS DB 219148 152,135 DEFERRED 152,135 1,201.87 FH 268.86 
CIO CHERYLE MCCANN SH 268.85 
10439 JORDAN PARKIMY AC 103.60 CL 6 ZN 68,065 68,065 537.71 ROIMNTY 
~9fE~11_Y6 __ ~1§§Q __________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~---~~~§ 

57- 33- A IllEST Sl DE OF STATE ROUTE 64, 000 64, 000 505. 60 ACCT- 18416 
MCCORD BARBARA BOYDTON PLANK ROAD 42, 758 DEFERRED 42, 758 337. 79 FH 83.91 
4509 Kl NGSLAND RD PARCEL 1 SH 83. 90 
RICHMOND VA 23237 AC 25.20 CL 5 21,242 21,242 167.81 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ11§1_QQ_f1_~Q1QL11§~-----------------------------------------------------~--1QQ1~ 
56- - 3- 9 DEWTT-DIV OF LAND 86,800 54,700 141,500 1,117.85 ACCT- 5669 

MCCOUN MARK E & FUNK KATHERINE M TO LOTS LOT 9 46, 373 DEFERRED 46, 373 366. 35 FH 375. 75 
14212 PINE DRIVE DB2771 239 SH 375. 75 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 32.57 CL 5 40,427 54,700 95,127 751.50 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~llL-~1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--lQQ~~ 
56- - 3- 1 DEW TT- Dl V OF LAND TO 26,600 26,600 210.14 ACCT- 7572 

MCCOUN MARK E & KATHERINE F LOTS LOT1 19,899 DEFERRED 19,899 157.20 FH 26.47 
14212 PINE DRIVE DB-1771224 SH 26.47 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 10.20 CL 2 6,701 6,701 52.94 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1§l]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1QQ~§ 

56- - 3- 9- A DEW TT- Dl V OF LOT 9 31, 300 175,400 206, 700 1, 632.93 ACCT- 15483 
MCCOUN MARK E & KATHERINE F PARCEL A & B 12,739 DEFERRED 12,739 100.64 FH 766.15 
14212 PINE DRIVE SH 766.14 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 6.42 CL 2 18,561 175,400 193,961 1,532.29 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ111l_QQ_f1 ___ 1~L_111 _______________________________________________ QQ§ ___ ~ __ 1QQ~l 

68- 14 LEWJONES ROAD 149,500 149,500 1,181.05 ACCT- 4589 
MCDANIEL ALAN R & RAE JEAN HARRIS 100,396 DEFERRED 100,396 793.13 FH 193.96 
3630 I SABEL COURT SH 193. 96 
BLACKSBURG VA 24060 AC 74.74 CL 5 ZN 49,104 49,104 387.92 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ]~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1QQ1~ 

53- 15- A REEDY CREEK ROUTE 683 71, 500 71, 500 564. 85 ACCT- 10100 
MCELDUFF THOMAS L 57, 175 DEFERRED 57, 175 451.68 FH 56. 59 
15911 CONTINENTAL RD SH 56. 58 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 25. 51 CL 5 ZN 14, 325 14, 325 113. 17 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ]l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1QQ§1 

69- 22 NEAR DEW TT 273, 300 31, 700 305,000 2, 409. 50 ACCT- 6861 
MCFALLS SYLVIA H 205,339 DEFERRED 205,339 1,622.18 FH 393.66 
19707 SHIPPINGS RD SH 393.66 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 96.70 CL 5 ZN 67,961 31,700 99,661 787.32 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ1l_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~ __ 1QQ§l 

5- 52 NAMOZI NE CREEK 166,100 166,100 1, 312.19 ACCT- 10177 
MCGINN JAMES B JR & BARBARA A & DB2801 78 93,370 DEFERRED 93,370 737.62 FH 287.29 
MCCLELLAND, DAVID J & JUDITH S SH 287.28 
307 W ELLERSLIE AVENUE AC 110.70 CL 6 ZN 72,730 72,730 574.57 NAMOZI NE 
~919~l61_~El9~l§_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________ ~§ __ ~§QL __ l§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1QQ§§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
233, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
855, 500 

1,213,300 
813,450 

399, 850 

CLASS 6 
386, 300 

261' 800 

261' 800 

CLASS 7 

1,475,100 
813,450 

661' 650 

CLASS 8 

11,653.29 
6, 426. 26 

5,227.03 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

73- 18 STAGE ROAD 121,300 121,300 958.27 ACCT-
MCGRATH GREGORY ERIC 89,892 DEFERRED 89,892 710.15 FH 
16048 EMERALD ROAD SH 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 57.67 CL 5 ZN 31,408 31,408 248.12 ROIMNTY 

145 

7498 
124. 06 
124. 06 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ§l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1QQ~~ 
73- 18- A STAGE ROAD 51, 800 51, 800 409. 22 ACCT- 2673 

MCGRATH GREGORY ERIC 34,790 DEFERRED 34,790 274.84 FH 67.19 
16048 EMERALD ROAD SH 67. 19 
STONYCREEKVA 23882 AC 25.89CL5 ZN 17,010 17,010 134.38 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ§l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1QQ~1 

73- 18- B STAGE ROAD 18, 700 18, 700 14 7. 73 ACCT- 7499 
MCGRATH GREGORY ERIC 12,570 DEFERRED 12,570 99.30 FH 24.22 
16048 EMERALD ROAD SH 24.21 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 9. 33 CL 2 ZN 6, 130 6, 130 48.43 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ§l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1QQ~1 

73- 18- D ROUTE 670 12,000 12,000 94.80 ACCT- 7501 
MCGRATH GREGORY ERIC 10,686 DEFERRED 10,686 84.42 FH 5.19 
16048 EMERALD ROAD SH 5. 19 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 2.00 CL 2 ZN 1,314 1,314 10.38 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ§l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1QQ~~ 

73- 19 STAGE ROAD 26,700 26,700 210.93 ACCT- 2674 
MCGRATH GREGORY ERIC 17,942 DEFERRED 17,942 141.74 FH 34.60 
16048 EMERALD ROAD SH 34.59 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 13.33 CL 2 ZN 8, 758 8, 758 69.19 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ§l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1QQ~§ 

71- 2 HAW<INSROAD 170,400 170,400 1,346.16 ACCT- 7523 
MCIL\f\AINE DINWDDIE TREE FARM LLC 112,934 DEFERRED 112,934 892.18 FH 226.99 
105 EARLY STREET SH 226.99 
ASHLAND VA 23005 AC 95.91 CL 5 ZN 57,466 57,466 453.98 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]§Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1Q~ 

79- 1 ROUTE40 548,100 6,500 554,600 4,381.34 ACCT- 10281 
MEADE A TALLEY JR FAM LY TRUST 433,899 DEFERRED 433,899 3, 427.80 FH 476.77 
TALLEY Kl NG B TRUSTEE SH 476.77 
6510 MCKENNEY HVW AC 200.00 CL 6 ZN 114,201 6,500 120,701 953.54 DARVILLS 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~-------------------------~QQ1_QQQQQ§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1§1 

40- 33-B LEWSIDAVISLANDRT613 65,200 219,100 284,300 2,245.97 ACCT- 14226 
MEADO~ GENE OR PATRI Cl A ANN GRUBBY ROAD 36,815 DEFERRED 36,815 290.84 FH 977.57 
8244 ~I TE OAK RD SH 977. 56 
FORD VA 23850 AC 18.48 CL 2 28,385 219,100 247,485 1,955.13 DARVILLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQl~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1§Q 

39- 41-A GRUBBY ROAD 305,800 150,700 456,500 3, 606.35 ACCT- 2031 
MEANS JOHN E & SUSAN R 228,346 DEFERRED 228,346 1, 803.93 FH 901.21 
5819~1TEOAKROAD SH 901.21 
WLSONS VA 23894 AC 108.76 CL 6 ZN 77,454 150,700 228,154 1,802.42 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L_11~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1Q1§~ 
39- 41 GRUBBY ROAD 299,900 10,000 309,900 2, 448.21 ACCT- 4126 

MEDEl ROS JAMES A OR YOUNG CYRI LLE A 201, 852 DEFERRED 201, 852 1, 594. 63 FH 426. 79 
5301 ~I TE OAK RD SH 426. 79 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 142.61 CL 6 98,048 10,000 108,048 853.58 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQQ~1§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~§§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1§§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
341,700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
343, 500 

1,619,900 
1,179,726 

440,174 

CLASS 6 
1,321,000 

386, 300 

386, 300 

CLASS 7 

2, 006,200 
1,179,726 

826,474 

CLASS 8 

15,848.98 
9, 319.83 

6,529.15 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

65- 19 Rl VER ROAD 166, 000 166, 000 1, 311. 40 ACCT-
MEECE W LLI AM DALE & RASNICK LUCY 111,482 DEFERRED 111,482 880. 71 FH 
& BREV\ER NANCYE C SH 
1570 Bl RCH ROAD AC 82.98 CL 5 ZN 54,518 54,518 430.69 DARVI LLS 

146 

2213 
215. 35 
215. 34 

~~b~l~_§6§9l_Y6 __ ~11Q1 _________________ ~-1~~§_QQQQQ§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1~Q 
78- 6-B ROUTE 40 139,400 166,800 306,200 2,418.98 ACCT- 7582 

MELLICK JOHN P JR OR SHERRILL F 99,939 DEFERRED 99,939 789.52 FH 814.73 
20208 OLD CRYORS RD SH 814.73 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 30. 86 CL 5 ZN 39, 461 166, 800 206, 261 1, 629. 46 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQ1Q1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1~1 

52- 7 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 236,400 236,400 1, 867. 56 ACCT- 6273 
MELTON ANNE K & Kl RTLEY 105,342 DEFERRED 105,342 832.20 FH 517.68 
WLLIAM B JR SH 517.68 
1861 STAPLETON COURT AC 206. 00 CL 6 ZN 131, 058 131, 058 1, 035. 36 DARVI LLS 
~~~~9~Y_96 __ 1Q11§ _________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQ~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~Q1 

73- 9 FLAT FOOT ROAD 139,000 139,000 1,098.10 ACCT- 1589 
MELVIN JOHN M & BECKY M 76,347 DEFERRED 76,347 603.14 FH 247.48 
POBOX413 SH 247.48 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 101.04 CL 6 ZN 62,653 62,653 494.96 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L __ §§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~Q1 

85- 15- B SAPONY CREEK PART F & E 298, 700 298, 700 2, 359. 73 ACCT- 5262 
MEYER KAREN ANN HITCHCOCK SHEETS LAND 224, 435 DEFERRED 224, 435 1, 773. 04 FH 293. 35 
602 FAIRLIE ROAD SH 293. 34 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 134. 55 CL 6 ZN 74, 265 74, 265 586. 69 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~11 

85- 28- A RT 665 AND 663 9, 700 9, 700 76. 63 ACCT- 5265 
MEYER KAREN ANN HITCHCOCK 6, 500 DEFERRED 6, 500 51.35 FH 12.64 
602 FAIRLIE ROAD SH 12.64 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 4. 87 CL 2 ZN 3, 200 3, 200 25. 28 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~1~ 

40- 29 BOISSEAU TRACT 111, 000 111, 000 876. 90 ACCT- 6353 
Ml DATLANTI C I RA LLC FBO SCOTT S TRACT #DN- 175 62, 382 DEFERRED 62, 382 492. 82 FH 192. 04 
Tl NSLEY IRA #18-10828 SH 192.04 
125SOUTHCARROLLSTREETSUITE AC 74.00CL5 48,618 48,618 384.08 DARVILLS 
fBE~EBl~~-~~--~11Q1 _____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ~~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~11 

41- 24 BOISSEAU (9042) 178,500 178,500 1,410.15 ACCT- 6355 
Ml DATLANTI C IRA LLC FBO SCOTT S 100,317 DEFERRED 100,317 792.50 FH 308.83 
Tl NSLEY IRA #18-10828 SH 308.82 
125SOUTHCARROLLSTSUITE250 AC 119.00CL6 78,183 78,183 617.65 DARVILLS 
fBE~EBl~~-~~--~11Q1 _____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ~~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~1~ 

33- - 4- 2-N ROBERTS LAND NORTHSIDE 143,400 143,400 1,132.86 ACCT- 7626 
MILLER ROBERT CLIFTON ET ALS RT 613 PCL 2N 126,762 DEFERRED 126,762 1,001.42 FH 65.72 
1800 PALMER RD APT 405 SH 65.72 
FT IMSHI NGTON MD 20744 AC 28. 67 CL 5 16, 638 16, 638 131. 44 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ11~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1Ql 

25- 34 WLSONS DEPOT 95,500 68,800 164,300 1,297.97 ACCT-
MI LLER RONALD SHAV\N 38,710 DEFERRED 38,710 305.81 FH 
9938 W LSON RD SH 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 29.99 CL 5 56,790 68,800 125,590 992.16 DARVI LLS 

5967 
496. 08 
496. 08 

-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQQ]~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1Q§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
9, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
890, 900 

1,517,600 
952,216 

565, 384 

CLASS 6 
852,600 

235, 600 

235, 600 

CLASS 7 

1' 753, 200 
952,216 

800,984 

CLASS 8 

13,850.28 
7,522.51 

6, 327.77 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

80- 35 ROUTE 107,700 129,000 236,700 1,869.93 ACCT-
MI LLER Tl MOTHY D OR VI VI AN R 28,433 DEFERRED 28,433 224.62 FH 
21604 ~STOVER DR SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 44.74 CL 5 79,267 129,000 208,267 1,645.31 SAPONY 

147 

1069 
822. 66 
822. 65 

-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ11§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q11~ 
48- 16- A STAGE ROAD 111, 000 111, 000 876. 90 ACCT- 10298 

Ml LLI S SUE B 86, 691 DEFERRED 86, 691 684. 86 FH 96. 02 
12740 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 96.02 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 37.00 CL 5 ZN 24,309 24,309 192.04 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L __ lQ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1~Q 

48- 61-B OLDSTAGEROAD 24,000 144,100 168,100 1,327.99 ACCT- 16475 
Ml LLI S SUE B 3, 343 DEFERRED 3, 343 26.41 FH 650.79 
12740 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 650.79 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 2.00 CL 2 ZN 20,657 144,100 164,757 1,301.58 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~~~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ §] _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1~1 

47- 61-A ROUTE 669 106,000 214,700 320,700 2, 533.53 ACCT- 7634 
Ml LLI S SUE BROOKS DB2591 298 70, 559 DEFERRED 70, 559 557.42 FH 988.06 
12740 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 988.05 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 30.00 CL 5 ZN 35,441 214,700 250,141 1,976.11 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L-~~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1Q1~~ 
42- - 3- 1 ~ST Sl DE ROUTE 715- PATI L 50,800 50,800 401. 32 ACCT- 15291 

Ml NTON MARTHA B Ll FE ESTATE PARCEL 1 37,463 DEFERRED 37,463 295.96 FH 52.68 
6060 SHORE DR SOUTH #804 SH 52.68 
GULFPORT FL 33707 AC 20. 30 CL 5 13, 337 13, 337 105. 36 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1Q_QQQQ1~~-QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q11~ 

42- - 3- 2 ~ST Sl DE ROUTE 715- PATI L 50,000 50,000 395.00 ACCT- 15292 
Ml NTON MARTHA B Ll FE ESTATE PARCEL 2 36, 860 DEFERRED 36, 860 291. 19 FH 51. 91 
6060 SHORE DR SOUTH #804 SH 51.90 
GULFPORT FL 33707 AC 20.00 CL 5 13,140 13,140 103.81 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1Q_QQQQ1~~-QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q11Q 

42- - 3- 3 ~ST SIDE ROUTE 715-PATIL 83,800 84,100 167,900 1,326.41 ACCT- 15293 
Ml NTON MARTHA B Ll FE ESTATE PARCEL 3 49, 839 DEFERRED 49, 839 393. 73 FH 466. 34 
6060 SHORE DR SOUTH #804 SH 466. 34 
GULFPORT FL 33707 AC 22.25 CL 5 33,961 84,100 118,061 932.68 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1Q_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q111 

34- - 6- 2 SOUTH Sl DE RT 673 60,000 60,000 474.00 ACCT- 15147 
MISKIMEN MICHAEL & DENNITA PARCEL 2 54,316 DEFERRED 54,316 429.10 FH 22.45 
25115 SMITH GROVE ROAD SH 22.45 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 10. 00 CL 2 ZN 5, 684 5, 684 44. 90 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~Q§_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ §1 _______________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ __ 1Q11~ 

34- - 6- 3 SOUTH Sl DE RT 673 76,000 199,300 275,300 2, 174.87 ACCT- 15148 
Ml SKI MEN Ml CHAEL & DENNI TA PARCEL 3 48,378 DEFERRED 48,378 382.19 FH 896.34 
25115 SMITH GROVE ROAD SH 896.34 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 27,622 199, 300 226,922 1, 792.68 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~Q§_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ §1 _______________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ __ 1Q11§ 

60- 41-A STAGE ROAD 63,100 63,100 498.49 ACCT- 7689 
Ml TCHELL ALLAN B & I Rl S R 47,502 DEFERRED 47,502 375.27 FH 61.61 
14920 OLD STAGE RD SH 61.61 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 32. 38 CL 5 ZN 15, 598 15, 598 123. 22 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1§l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q11~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
503, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 000, 200 

732,400 
463, 384 

269,016 

CLASS 6 

771' 200 

771' 200 

CLASS 7 

1' 503, 600 
463, 384 

1,040,216 

CLASS 8 

11,878.44 
3,660.75 

8,217.69 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

60- - 3- STAGE ROAD 437,600 4, 800 442,400 3, 494.96 ACCT-
MI TCHELL ALLAN B & I Rl S R 346,418 DEFERRED 346,418 2, 736.70 FH 
14920 OLD STAGE RD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 175. 44 CL 6 ZN 91, 182 4, 800 95,982 758.26 ROIMNTY 

148 

7691 
3 79. 1 3 
3 79. 1 3 

-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1§l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1~Q 
42- 30 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 94,000 2, 900 96,900 765.51 ACCT- 11275 

Ml TCHELL BARBARA V\ELLS DB2891 156 52,976 DEFERRED 52,976 418.51 FH 173.50 
610 Ll NK RD SH 173.50 
YORKTO~ VA 23692 AC 37.00 CL 5 41,024 2, 900 43,924 347.00 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L_1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1Q1§1 
100- 1 BUCKSKINCREEK 160,700 75,300 236,000 1,864.40 ACCT- 7661 
Ml TCHELL BENNETT ET UX 109,744 DEFERRED 109,744 866.98 FH 498.71 
26112 Rl DGE ROAD SH 498.71 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 61.73 CL 5 ZN 50,956 75,300 126,256 997.42 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1Q1§~ 
100- 1- B RT 616 PARCEL C 80,100 80,100 632.79 ACCT- 12998 
Ml TCHELL BENNETT F & HOPE H DB2761 207 69, 041 DEFERRED 69, 041 545. 42 FH 43. 69 
26112 Rl DGE ROAD SH 43. 68 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 21.90 CL 5 ZN 11,059 11,059 87.37 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l§L_~Ql ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1§1 
100- 3 BUCKSKIN CREEK 396,000 40,500 436,500 3, 448.35 ACCT- 7678 
Ml TCHELL EDIMRD G JR & BARBARA W 285,025 DEFERRED 285,025 2, 251.70 FH 598.33 
610 Ll NK RD SH 598.32 
YORKTO~ VA 23692 AC 149.18 CL 6 ZN 110,975 40,500 151,475 1,196.65 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQQ1l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q11Q 

60- 40 STAGE ROAD 144,600 216,300 360,900 2,851.11 ACCT- 7656 
MITCHELL FAMILY TRUST 102,758 DEFERRED 102,758 811.79 FH 1,019.66 
I Rl S R Ml TCHELL TRUSTEE SH 1, 019.66 
149200LDSTAGERD AC 44.20CL5 ZN 41,842 216,300 258,142 2,039.32 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ~~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q111 
100- 2 BUCKSKIN CREEK 115, 700 4, 000 119, 700 945. 63 ACCT- 7667 
Ml TCHELL PAl GE LOIS & MORGAN PART A B 86, 335 DEFERRED 86, 335 682.05 FH 131. 79 
GERALDI NE M SH 131. 79 
7000COLEMANS CROSSING AVE AC 49. 62 CL 5 ZN 29, 365 4, 000 33, 365 263. 58 SAPONY 
~bYE§_Y6 __ ~1Ql~----------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~11l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q1§§ 

52- 2-B ROUTE 613 JOHN MOODY 50,300 88,200 138,500 1,094.15 ACCT- 14334 
MOODY HARRISON A FARM 19,415 DEFERRED 19,415 153.38 FH 470.39 
10876 Zl LLES RD SH 470.38 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 9. 77 CL 2 ZN 30,885 88,200 119,085 940.77 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~~L-~Q~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1Q111 
37- 5 SOUTH Sl DE RT 642 102,800 477,400 580,200 4, 583.58 ACCT- 14873 

MOODY HARRISON A & DEBORAH LEE 61,225 DEFERRED 61,225 483.68 FH 2, 049.95 
10876 Zl LLES RD SH 2, 049.95 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 30.44 CL 5 41,575 477,400 518,975 4, 099.90 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQQ§§~_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ __ 1Q111 

39- 42 GRUBBY ROAD 837,200 837,200 6, 613.88 ACCT- 7704 
MOODY HARRISON A ET AL 599, 989 DEFERRED 599, 989 4, 739. 91 FH 936. 99 
10876 Zl LLES RD SH 936.98 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 386.08 CL 6 237,211 237,211 1,873.97 DARVILLS ___________________________________________ QQQ§_QQQQQ~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
138,500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 473, 800 

2,419,000 
1' 732,926 

686, 074 

CLASS 6 
1' 716' 100 

909, 400 

909, 400 

CLASS 7 

3, 328,400 
1' 732,926 

1,595,474 

CLASS 8 

26, 294. 36 
13,690.12 

12,604.24 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

37- 2 N&WRR 108,700 32,600 141,300 1,116.27 ACCT-
MOODY HARRISON A OR DEBORAH 91,810 DEFERRED 91,810 725.30 FH 
10876 Zl LLES RD SH 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 33.78 CL 5 16,890 32,600 49,490 390.97 DARVI LLS 

149 

7705 
195. 49 
195. 48 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~]§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q11~ 
37- 2-A N&WRR 166,100 5,000 171,100 1,351.69 ACCT- 7706 

MOODY HARRISON A OR DEBORAH 128,446 DEFERRED 128,446 1,014.72 FH 168.49 
10876 Zl LLES RD SH 168.48 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 52.51 CL 5 37,654 5, 000 42,654 336.97 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ1§~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q11§ 

37- 2-D SOUTHV\EST SIDE OF ROUTE 6 25,400 140,500 165,900 1,310.61 ACCT- 18161 
MOODY HARRISON A OR DEBORAH PARCEL A 8, 670 DEFERRED 8, 670 68.49 FH 621.06 
10876 Zl LLES RD SH 621.06 
BLACKSTONEVA 23824 AC 4.46CL2 16,730 140,500 157,230 1,242.12 DARVILLS 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ11~1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1~16 ______________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ __ 1Q111 

37- 2- F OFF IllEST W DE OF ST RT 64 7, 200 7, 200 56.88 ACCT- 18370 
MOODY HARRISON A OR DEBORAH 6, 000 DEFERRED 6, 000 47. 40 FH 4. 74 
10876 Zl LLES RD SH 4. 74 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 2. 40 CL 2 1, 200 1, 200 9. 48 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ1~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q11§ 

37- 3 N&WRR 107,800 107,800 851.62 ACCT- 7707 
MOODY HARRISON A OR DEBORAH 87,462 DEFERRED 87,462 690.95 FH 80. 34 
10876 Zl LLES RD SH 80.33 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 38.56 CL 5 20,338 20,338 160.67 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~]§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q11~ 

52- 2 GRUBBY ROAD 127,000 127,000 1,003.30 ACCT- 7719 
MOODY JOHN C J R DB- 1781245 85, 294 DEFERRED 85, 294 673. 82 FH 164. 74 
240 ELKINS LN SH 164. 74 
LUSBY MD 20657 AC 63. 48 CL 5 ZN 41, 706 41, 706 329. 48 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~~Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q111 

74- 30 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 192,000 41,300 233,300 1,843.07 ACCT- 7739 
MOORE EVA P DB 1731300 106,503 DEFERRED 106,503 841.37 FH 500.85 
18525 MALONES RD SH 500.85 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 90. 00 CL 5 ZN 85, 497 41, 300 126, 797 1, 001. 70 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1QQ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q11§ 

93- 39 lf\ALKERS Ml LL RD 262,800 262,800 2, 076.12 ACCT- 20 
MOORE JERRY D & DONNA SUE A & 164,746 DEFERRED 164,746 1,301.49 FH 451.70 
ABERNATHY PATRICIA LYNN 16,300 MINERAL 16,300 128.77 SH 451.70 
25111 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 105.80 CL 6 ZN 114,354 114,354 903.40 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~----------------------~QQl_QQQQ1~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--~§§~§ 

35- 37 VAUGHAN ROAD 136,600 262, 300 398,900 3, 151. 31 ACCT- 7775 
MOORE W LLI AM A JR 89,921 DEFERRED 89,921 710.38 FH 1, 220.47 
10106 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 1, 220.46 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 27.39 CL 5 46,679 262,300 308,979 2, 440.93 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~~§ 

38- 19- B GRUBBY ROAD RT 642 357,300 135,100 492,400 3, 889.96 ACCT- 7780 
MOREAU FERNAND MIll & JANE C DB-1801 259 268,460 DEFERRED 268,460 2, 120.83 FH 884.57 
2401 W GRUBBY ROAD SH 884. 56 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 135.70 CL 6 ZN 88,840 135,100 223,940 1,769.13 DARVILLS ___________________________________________________________ f1_~Q11L~~l1 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
173, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,179,400 

1' 507,200 
1,037,312 

469, 888 

CLASS 6 
771' 500 

616,800 2,124,000 16' 779. 60 
1,037,312 8' 194. 75 

616,800 1' 086, 688 8' 584. 85 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4/17/2014 Tl ME: 10: 2 5 TX390BK 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r of t he Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - 0\1\NER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

38- 19- c GRUBBY ROAD RT 642 23' 100 76, 500 99, 600 786. 84 ACCT- 7781 
MOREAU FERNAND M I I I & JANE c DB-180/259 6' 750 DEFERRED 6' 750 53. 33 FH 366. 76 
2401 W GRUBBY ROAD SH 366. 75 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 3. 70 CL 2 ZN 16' 350 76, 500 92' 8 50 733. 51 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1Q~]§ 
35- 87-A VAUGHAN ROAD 9, 300 9, 300 73.47 ACCT- 7808 

MORETZ GARRY G OR BOBBIE L 8, 444 DEFERRED 8, 444 66.71 FH 3. 38 
7724 VAUGHAN RD SH 3. 38 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 1. 86 CL 2 856 856 6. 76 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ~l~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~1Q 

35- 87- C VAUGHAN ROAD 5, 000 5, 000 39. 50 ACCT- 7809 
MORETZ GARRY G OR BOBBIE L 4, 522 DEFERRED 4, 522 35. 72 FH 1. 89 
7724 VAUGHAN RD SH 1. 89 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 1. 04 CL 2 478 478 3. 78 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ~l~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~11 

35- 87-F PARCEL 1 & 2 155,700 138,100 293,800 2,321.02 ACCT- 6932 
MORETZ GARRY GEORGE & BOBBIE L BROCKV\ELL LAND 112,406 DEFERRED 112,406 888.01 FH 716.51 
7724 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 716.50 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 50.70 CL 5 43,294 138,100 181,394 1,433.01 ROHOIC 

----------------------------------------~§--~~~L-~1~------------------------------------------------------------------~QQ ___ ~ __ 1Q~1~ 
48- 32 HALl FAX ROAD 670,400 109,600 780,000 6, 162.00 ACCT- 7816 

MORGAN THELMA CAPELLE \f\B22/ 343 480,233 DEFERRED 480,233 3, 793.84 FH 1, 184.08 
C/ 0 FRANK MORGAN SH 1, 184. 08 
11745 JOHNSON ROAD AC 248.97 CL 6 ZN 190,167 109,600 299,767 2, 368.16 ROIMNTY 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] ____________________ ~§ ___ ~1L_11~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1Q~l1 
68- 11-A ROCKY RUN 60,000 60,000 474.00 ACCT- 8830 

MORRIS DALE J & ANN Y DB255/ 243 37,604 DEFERRED 37,604 297.07 FH 88.47 
320 BERMUDA HUNDRED ROAD SH 88.46 
CHESTER VA 23836 AC 40.00 CL 5 ZN 22,396 22,396 176.93 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L-~11------------------------------------------------------------------------~--lQ~~Q 
91- 49 BOLLING ROAD 44,100 44,100 348.39 ACCT- 7686 

MORRIS Ll NV\OOD L OR PATRI Cl A B 24, 791 DEFERRED 24, 791 195. 85 FH 76. 27 
9800 Kl NGSTON DR SH 76. 27 
PRINCE GEORGE VA 23875 AC 29.39 CL 5 ZN 19,309 19,309 152.54 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ~~~Q_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~11 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q§QQ 

54- 21 ROCKY RUN CREEK F W BECK 461,000 461,000 3, 641.90 ACCT- 6389 
MOSERDANIEL&DEBORAHG TRACT#DN-146 255,449 DEFERRED 255,449 2,018.05 FH 811.93 
3609 TUPELO PLACE SH 811.92 
ALEXANDRIA VA 22304 AC 320. 76 CL 6 205, 551 205, 551 1, 623. 85 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q§1~ 

55- 9 ROCKY RUN 192,000 192,000 1,516.80 ACCT- 7406 
MP2S2 LLC DB 228/323 106,218 DEFERRED 106,218 839.12 FH 338.84 
5406 Ml D\f\AY DRIVE SH 338.84 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 136.00 CL 6 ZN 85,782 85,782 677.68 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]§]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q§§Q 

99- - 2- 19 BUCKSKIN RIDGE 108,200 8,600 116,800 922.72 ACCT- 16742 
MULLEN DAVID C LOT 19 86,255 DEFERRED 86,255 681.41 FH 120.66 
26900 Rl DGE LN SH 120.65 
MCKENNEY VA 23872-2038 AC 47.62 CL 5 ZN 21,945 8,600 30,545 241.31 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~§1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11~-----------------------------------------------------~--1Q§§l 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
11 3, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
514, 700 

1' 728,800 
1,122,672 

606, 128 

CLASS 6 
1' 433, 000 

332,800 

332,800 

CLASS 7 

2, 061' 600 
1,122,672 

938,928 

CLASS 8 

16,286.64 
8' 869. 11 

7,417.53 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

78- 3- E EAST Sl DE OF RT 638 49, 500 4, 900 54, 400 429. 76 ACCT-
MULLI S EARL ALAN & MAYME W 38,659 DEFERRED 38,659 305.41 FH 
5285 HARPERS ROAD SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 16.50 CL 2 10,841 4, 900 15,741 124.35 DARVI LLS 

1 51 

1 7430 
62. 18 
62. 1 7 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~Q~_QQ_f1 __ §l~L_1Q~-----------------------------------------------------~--1Q§~§ 
78- 2- A Rl VER ROAD 134, 400 134, 400 1, 061. 76 ACCT- 7205 

MULLIS EARL ALAN & V\RAN M DB2681 166 108,000 DEFERRED 108,000 853.20 FH 104.28 
5285 HARPERS ROAD SH 104.28 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 59.20 CL 5 ZN 26,400 26,400 208.56 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L_1§§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q§~l 

78- 3 RIVERROAD 635,700 566,400 1,202,100 9,496.59 ACCT- 7207 
MULLIS EARL ALAN & V\RAN M DB2681 166 492,255 DEFERRED 492,255 3, 888.81 FH 2, 803.89 
5285 HARPERS ROAD SH 2, 803.89 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 203.90 CL 6 ZN 143,445 566,400 709,845 5, 607.78 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L_1§§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q§~§ 

99- - 2- 10 BUCKSKIN RIDGE 81,200 179,000 260,200 2,055.58 ACCT- 16733 
MURRAY Ml CHAEL W & Ll NDA P LOT 10 42,439 DEFERRED 42,439 335.27 FH 860.16 
26200 Rl DGE LANE SH 860. 15 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 32.60 CL 5 ZN 38,761 179,000 217,761 1,720.31 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§Q_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Ql1§ 

44- 42 CHURCH ROAD 526,400 526,400 4, 158. 56 ACCT- 7937 
NAISMITH DOUGLAS CLELAND 395,330 DEFERRED 395,330 3,123.11 FH 517.73 
4949 EXETER DRIVE SH 517.72 
SUFFOLK VA 23434 AC 205. 52 CL 6 131, 070 131, 070 1, 035. 45 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~---~~L_1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1Ql§~ 
5- 58 lf\PI PPONOCK CREEK 32,000 32,000 252.80 ACCT- 9630 

NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 21, 488 DEFERRED 21, 488 169. 76 FH 41. 52 
13713 FAIRV\OOD RD SH 41.52 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 16.00 CL 2 ZN 10,512 10,512 83.04 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~l1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Qll§ 

5- 58-A BROV\NS ROAD 112,600 11,400 124,000 979.60 ACCT- 9628 
NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 88, 4 73 DEFERRED 88, 4 73 698. 94 FH 140. 33 
13713 FAIRV\OOD RD SH 140.33 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 39. 83 CL 5 ZN 24, 127 11,400 35, 527 280.66 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~l1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Qll~ 

5- 59 BROV\NS ROAD 18,400 1,000 19,400 153.26 ACCT- 9629 
NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 16,095 DEFERRED 16,095 127.15 FH 13.06 
13713 FAIRV\OOD RD SH 13.05 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 4. 61 CL 2 ZN 2, 305 1, 000 3, 305 26. 11 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~l1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Ql§Q 

17- 38 w-11 PPONOCK CREEK 62, 500 62, 500 493. 75 ACCT- 9632 
NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 50,000 DEFERRED 50,000 395.00 FH 49. 38 
13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 49. 37 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 12,500 12,500 98.75 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~l1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Ql§1 

17- 39 w-11 PPONOCH CREEK 62, 500 62, 500 493. 75 ACCT- 9631 
NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 50,000 DEFERRED 50,000 395.00 FH 49. 38 
13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 49. 37 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 12,500 12,500 98.75 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~l1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Ql§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
105,800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
643, 600 

1,715,200 
1' 302, 739 

412' 461 

CLASS 6 
1' 728, 500 

762' 700 

762' 700 

CLASS 7 

2, 477,900 
1' 302, 739 

1' 1 75' 161 

CLASS 8 

19,575.41 
10,291.65 

9, 283. 76 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

17- 41 w-11 PPONOCK CREEK 272,000 272,000 2, 148.80 ACCT-
NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 208, 720 DEFERRED 208, 720 1, 648.89 FH 
13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 122.00 CL 6 ZN 63,280 63,280 499.91 NAMOZI NE 

1 52 

9633 
249. 96 
249. 95 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~l1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Ql§1 
17- 43 w-11 PPONOCK CREEK 80,800 80,800 638. 32 ACCT- 983 

NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 61, 309 DEFERRED 61, 309 484. 34 FH 76. 99 
13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 76. 99 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 31.10 CL 5 ZN 19,491 19,491 153.98 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~l1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Ql§1 

17- 44 w-11 PONOCK CREEK 82,600 82,600 652. 54 ACCT- 9634 
NAY ROBERT E & MARY DEBORAH 63,242 DEFERRED 63,242 499.61 FH 76.47 
13713 FAI RV\OOD RD SH 76. 46 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 31.40 CL 5 ZN 19,358 19,358 152.93 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~l1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Ql§~ 

5- 58-B BROV\NS ROAD 47,000 80,200 127,200 1,004.88 ACCT- 17154 
NAY ROBERT E OR MARY DEBORAH 22,500 DEFERRED 22,500 177.75 FH 413.57 
13713 FAIRV\OOD RD SH 413.56 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 10.00 CL 2 ZN 24,500 80,200 104,700 827.13 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ]]Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Ql§§ 

5- 59-B ROUTE 611 70,000 111,700 181,700 1,435.43 ACCT- 9635 
NAY ROBERT E OR MARY DEBORAH 42, 372 DEFERRED 42, 372 334. 74 FH 550. 35 
13713 FAI RV\OOD ROAD SH 550.34 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 15.00 CL 2 ZN 27,628 111,700 139,328 1,100.69 NAMOZINE 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ1~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Ql§l 

28- 31 FORD DEPOT 159,500 159,500 1,260.05 ACCT- 10077 
NELSON FRANCES STEARNS ET ALS & 124,580 DEFERRED 124,580 984.18 FH 137.94 
CRANE PETER PENDERLTON ET ALS SH 137.93 
6830 INDIAN RUN COURT AC 53. 15 CL 5 34, 920 34, 920 275. 87 DARVI LLS 
6~~6~~61E_Y6 __ ~~QQ] ________________________ 1~~1-QQQ1§~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q§Q1 

28- 35 FORD DEPOT 207,300 207,300 1,637.67 ACCT- 10078 
NELSON FRANCES STEARNS ET ALS & 161, 901 DEFERRED 161, 901 1, 279. 02 FH 179. 33 
CRANE PETER PENDERLTON ET ALS SH 179.32 
6830 INDIAN RUN COURT AC 69. 10 CL 5 45,399 45,399 358.65 DARVI LLS 
6~~6~~61E_Y6 __ ~~QQ] ________________________ 1~~1-QQQ1§~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q§Q~ 

54- 27 SCOTTS ROAD 82,200 82,200 649. 38 ACCT- 7962 
NEVILLE JAMES B & TO~SEND GLENI CE PAR B- 0. 70AC ETC 62,438 DEFERRED 62,438 493.26 FH 78.06 
NEVILLE & NEVILLE ROY VWNNE SH 78.06 
14330 GLEBE ROAD AC 36.43 CL 5 ZN 19,762 19,762 156.12 DARVI LLS 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q§~1 

54- 17 SCOTTS ROAD 112,300 112,300 887.17 ACCT- 7965 
NEVILLE JAMES B SR & GLORIA B DB-1911043 82,781 DEFERRED 82,781 653.97 FH 116.60 
10306 SCOTTS ROAD SH 116.60 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 44.93 CL 5 ZN 29,519 29,519 233.20 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1Q§~§ 
39- 33 GRUBBY ROAD 363, 800 35, 700 399, 500 3, 156. 05 ACCT- 936 

NEVILLE MARY KATHERINE Ll FE ESTATE 234,226 DEFERRED 234,226 1, 850.39 FH 652.83 
10705 SCOTTS ROAD SH 652.83 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 175. 39 CL 6 ZN 129, 574 35, 700 165, 274 1, 305. 66 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~1l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q§]~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
308, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
724, 700 

1,477,500 
1,064,069 

413' 431 

CLASS 6 
671' 500 

227,600 1,705,100 13' 4 70. 29 
1,064,069 8' 406. 1 5 

227,600 641' 0 31 5' 064. 14 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

48- 16 
NE~OMB GRACE TATUM 
12328 OLD STAGE ROAD 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

STAGE ROAD 
DB- 1551 224 

AC 54. 00 CL 5 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 1 53 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

111,500 69, 500 181' 000 1' 429. 90 ACCT- 7975 
60' 828 DEFERRED 60' 828 480. 54 FH 474.68 

SH 474.68 
50,672 69, 500 120' 1 72 949. 36 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1Q§1Q 
86- 33-F NORTHERNSIDEROUTE666 78,300 187,600 265,900 2,100.61 ACCT- 15197 
NE~OME JOSEPH H & JULIA L 42,692 DEFERRED 42,692 337.27 FH 881.67 
25766 BAUGH ROAD SH 881.67 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 27.80 CL 5 ZN 35,608 187,600 223,208 1,763.34 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~11~_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ __ 1Q§~l 

84- 2 COURTHOUSE ROAD SOUTHERN 264,800 5, 500 270,300 2, 135.37 ACCT- 7983 
NEwrON BURL I PORTION RT 619 191,028 DEFERRED 191,028 1,509.12 FH 313.13 
315 HIGHLAND AVE SH 313. 12 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 92. 20 CL 5 ZN 73, 772 5, 500 79, 272 626. 25 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQQ§§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q§§1 

84- 13 CHURCHRD 377,300 21,300 398,600 3,148.94 ACCT-
NEwrON BURL I 282, 702 DEFERRED 282, 702 2, 233. 35 FH 
315 HI GHLAND AVE SH 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 131. 00 CL 6 ZN 94, 598 21, 300 115, 898 915. 59 SAPONY 

7984 
457. 80 
457. 79 

-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQQ§§§_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~~-----------------------------------------------------~--1Q§§~ 
34- 49 DUNCAN ROAD 585, 200 186, 400 771, 600 6, 095. 64 ACCT- 7987 

NEwrON MAX\1\ELL W& REBECCA B 449,018 DEFERRED 449,018 3,547.24 FH 1,274.20 
7619 DUNCAN ROAD SH 1, 274.20 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 184.63 CL 6 136,182 186,400 322,582 2, 548.40 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ~11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q§§§ 

61- 8 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 228,000 146,600 374,600 2, 959.34 ACCT- 10404 
NORDHOLM HOLLY JO OR DANCE IMLTER PART 3 148,780 DEFERRED 148,780 1,175.36 FH 891.99 
FORREST IV SH 891. 99 
P 0 BOX 365 AC 90. 50 CL 5 ZN 79, 220 146, 600 225, 820 1, 783. 98 ROIMNTY 
~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQ1Q1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~~1 

55- 29 ROCKY RUN 228,600 500 229,100 1,809.89 ACCT- 8857 
NUCKOLSGRAYNORV\OODJR& 147,490 DEFERRED 147,490 1,165.17 FH 322.36 
EMILY BRANCH RAGSDALE SH 322.36 
41811NNESBROOKROAD AC 83.85CL5 ZN 81,110 500 81,610 644.72 ROIMNTY 
91E~_611E~_Y6 __ ~1Q§Q ____________________ ~§ __ ~§§L __ ]] ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~1Q 

18- 38 HATCHERS RUN 426, 200 426, 200 3, 366. 98 ACCT- 1579 
NUNNALLY GEORGE T JR 275,724 DEFERRED 275,724 2, 178.22 FH 594.38 
18017 COX ROAD SH 594.38 
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC 257.29CL6 ZN 150,476 150,476 1,188.76 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§-QQQQQQ~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ jQ~~] 

82- - 5- 10 SAPONY PINES 71,300 185,200 256,500 2,026.35 ACCT- 16453 
NUNNALLY RALEIGH B JR & JANICE B ROUTE 709 LOT 10 39,306 DEFERRED 39,306 310.52 FH 857.92 
22410 SHIPPINGS ROAD SH 857.91 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 22.30 CL 5 ZN 31,994 185,200 217,194 1,715.83 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~1l§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ ~§-----------------------------------------------------~--1Q~§Q 
28- 49 DELOYD TRACT-TRACT 10 108,500 146,500 255,000 2, 014.50 ACCT- 4729 

0' BERRY BRAD S & ANN L 62,785 DEFERRED 62,785 496.00 FH 759.25 
9930 COLEMANS LAKE ROAD SH 759. 25 
FORDVA 23850 AC 47.75CL5 45,715 146,500 192,215 1,518.50 NAMOZINE 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~Q_QQ_f1 __ ~~§L __ ~§-----------------------------------------------------~--1Q~l1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 832, 400 

2,479,700 
1' 700, 353 

779,347 

CLASS 6 
1' 596, 400 

949,100 

949,100 

CLASS 7 

3, 428,800 
1' 700, 353 

1,728,447 

CLASS 8 

27,087. 52 
13,432.79 

13,654.73 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

35- 34 VAUGHAN ROAD 307,100 307,100 2, 426.09 ACCT-
O'TOOLEJOYCEB&BIRDSALLCALVING DB2401120 230,718 DEFERRED 230,718 1,822.67 FH 
Cl 0 JOYCE B 0' TOOLE SH 
107 Kl NLOCH DR AC 137. 45 CL 6 76, 382 76, 382 603. 42 ROHOI C 

1 54 

785 
301. 71 
301. 71 

fBE~EBl~~§§~B9_Y6 __ ~~1Q1 ________________ ~-~Q11_QQQQQ1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~§1 
15- 37 REAMS ROAD 241, 500 241, 500 1, 907.85 ACCT- 7377 

OAKLAND BAPTIST CHURCH 187,440 DEFERRED 187,440 1,480.78 FH 213.54 
12601 PRINCE GEORGE DR SH 213.53 
Dl SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 85.00 CL 5 ZN 54,060 54,060 427.07 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~Q1]_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~§~ 

62- 15 A C L RR 53,900 53,900 425.81 ACCT- 7382 
OAKLAND BAPTIST CHURCH 37,803 DEFERRED 37,803 298.64 FH 63. 59 
12601 PRINCE GEORGE DR SH 63.58 
Dl SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 24.50 CL 5 ZN 16,097 16,097 127.17 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1]_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1Q~§§ 

44- 19 CHAMBERLAIN BED 647,500 150,300 797,800 6, 302.62 ACCT- 8086 
OGBURN PAULl NE S DB 2281236 427,974 DEFERRED 427,974 3, 380.99 FH 1, 460.82 
16308 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 1, 460.81 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 304.49 CL 6 219,526 150,300 369,826 2, 921.63 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11QQ1 
44- 20 OFFTHENORTHSIDEOFRT 103,800 137,000 240,800 1,902.32 ACCT- 17050 

OGBURN ROBERT \/lESLEY 69,353 DEFERRED 69,353 547.89 FH 677.22 
16612 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 677.21 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 30. 60 CL 5 34,447 137,000 171,447 1, 354.43 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1111_QQ_f1 __ ~~1L __ §~-----------------------------------------------------~--11QQ1 
45- 30 TURKEY EGG ROAD 27,600 26,900 54, 500 430. 55 ACCT- 7850 

OGBURN Tl MOTHY D 21, 556 DEFERRED 21, 556 170.29 FH 130. 13 
16122 W LKI NSON RD SH 130.13 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 20 CL 2 6, 044 26,900 32,944 260.26 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q~~ 
45-B- 1- 10 PLANK ROAD 86,600 139,600 226,200 1,786.98 ACCT- 7849 

OGBURN Tl MOTHY D LOTS 11- 14 1OFT A 50, 974 DEFERRED 50, 974 402. 69 FH 692. 15 
16122 W LKI NSON RD SH 692.14 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 19. 74 CL 2 35, 626 139, 600 175, 226 1, 384. 29 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q11 

40- 13-A NORTH Sl DE RT 700 68,400 68,400 540.36 ACCT- 16128 
OH ESTER J 43, 427 DEFERRED 43, 427 343. 07 FH 98. 65 
14512V\OODLANDHILLDR SH 98.64 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 38.01 CL 5 ZN 24,973 24,973 197.29 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§~§_QQ_f1 __ 1§§L_~11 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q11 

40- 14 w-liTE OAK CREEK 229,700 229,700 1,814.63 ACCT- 3815 
OH ESTER J 145,867 DEFERRED 145,867 1,152.35 FH 331.14 
14512 V\OODLAND HILL DR SH 331.14 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 127.60 CL 6 ZN 83,833 83,833 662.28 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q1~ 

15- 40 REAMS ROAD 55, 100 55, 100 435. 29 ACCT- 1355 
OLD DOMI Nl ON Tl MBER LLC 37,000 DEFERRED 37,000 292. 30 FH 71. 50 
P 0 BOX 180 SH 71. 49 
HANOVER VA 23069 AC 27.55 CL 5 ZN 18,100 18,100 142.99 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~~L_1~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11Q1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
280, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
659, 700 

1,821,200 
1' 2 52' 112 

569, 088 

CLASS 6 
1' 334, 600 

453, 800 2,275,000 17' 972. 50 
1' 2 52' 112 9' 891. 67 

453, 800 1' 022,888 8' 080. 83 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

16- 7 Bl G BRANCH 45, 000 45, 000 355. 50 ACCT-
OLD DOM Nl ON Tl MBER LLC 28, 575 DEFERRED 28, 575 225. 74 FH 
POBOX180 SH 
HANOVER VA 23069 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 16,425 16,425 129.76 NAMOZI NE 

1 55 

5561 
64. 88 
64. 88 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11Q~Q 
19- -15- 4 ROUTE 708 & ROUTE 460 150,900 20,600 171,500 1,354.85 ACCT- 14831 

OLGERS A DARRELL OLGERS ESTATE 45,810 DEFERRED 45,810 361.90 FH 496.48 
19621 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 496. 4 7 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 12.18 CL 2 ZN 105,090 20,600 125,690 992.95 NAMOZI NE 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~~~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ ~l-----------------------------------------------------~--11Q~~ 
19- -15- 5 ROUTE 708 & ROUTE 460 68,900 99,400 168,300 1,329.57 ACCT- 14832 

OLGERS A DARRELL OLGERS ESTATE 35,015 DEFERRED 35,015 276.62 FH 526.48 
19621 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 526. 4 7 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 8. 77 CL 2 ZN 33,885 99,400 133,285 1, 052.95 NAMOZI NE 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~~~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ ~l-----------------------------------------------------~--11Q§Q 
19- -15- 6 ROUTE 708 & ROUTE 460 64, 800 64, 800 511. 92 ACCT- 14833 

OLGERS A DARRELL OLGERS ESTATE 59,570 DEFERRED 59,570 470.60 FH 20.66 
19621 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 20. 66 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 7. 96 CL 2 ZN 5, 230 5, 230 41. 32 NAMOZI NE 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~~~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ ~l-----------------------------------------------------~--11Q§1 
19- -15- 8 ROUTE 708 & ROUTE 460 17,000 17,000 134.30 ACCT- 14835 

OLGERS A DARRELL OLGERS ESTATE 15,305 DEFERRED 15,305 120.91 FH 6. 70 
19621 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 6. 69 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 3. 39 CL 2 ZN 1, 695 1, 695 13. 39 NAMOZI NE 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~~~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ ~l-----------------------------------------------------~--11Q§~ 
19- 4 7 TRENCH ROAD OFF CLAIBORNE 165, 100 165, 100 1, 304. 29 ACCT- 8099 

OLGERS JAMES C II ROAD 128,945 DEFERRED 128,945 1,018.67 FH 142.81 
19305 TRENCH ROAD SH 142.81 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 55. 03 CL 5 ZN 36, 155 36, 155 285. 62 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~QL __ l1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q§l 

19- - 106 HARRIS DRIVE 118,700 8,100 126,800 1,001.72 ACCT- 8101 
OLGERS JAMES C I I DB-1871 300 82,492 DEFERRED 82,492 651.69 FH 175.02 
19305 TRENCH ROAD SH 175.01 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 26.67 CL 5 ZN 36,208 8,100 44,308 350.03 NAMOZI NE ___________________________________________________________ f1 ___ 1§L_~1Q _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q§§ 

19- 62 COX ROAD 214,000 239,900 453,900 3,585.81 ACCT- 11987 
OLGERS JAMES C II & DELLA T DB 234140 153,778 DEFERRED 153,778 1,214.85 FH 1,185.48 
19305TRENCHROAD SH 1,185.48 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 47.00 CL 5 ZN 60,222 239,900 300,122 2, 370.96 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1§§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Ql1 

19- -15- 1 ROUTE 708 & ROUTE 460 464, 700 464, 700 3, 671. 13 ACCT- 14828 
OLGERS NORMAN C JR OLGERS ESTATE 406,817 DEFERRED 406,817 3, 213.85 FH 228.64 
19310 COX ROAD SH 228.64 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 90. 73 CL 5 ZN 57,883 57,883 457.28 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~§§ _______ f1 ___ 1§L __ ~l-----------------------------------------------------~--11Ql§ 
5- 11 TRINITYCHURCH 243,100 36,500 279,600 2,208.84 ACCT- 8106 

OLGERS NORMAN C J R & JANIE B DB2551 269 186, 075 DEFERRED 186, 075 1, 469. 99 FH 369. 43 
19310 COX ROAD SH 369.42 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 68.00 CL 5 ZN 57,025 36,500 93,525 738.85 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L-~§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11Qll 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
421,600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,535,100 

1' 552,200 
1,142,382 

409,818 

CLASS 6 

404, 500 

404, 500 

CLASS 7 

1' 956, 700 
1,142,382 

814' 318 

CLASS 8 

15,457.93 
9, 024. 82 

6' 433. 11 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

29- 78 BEAR Slf\AMP 233,000 233,000 1, 840. 70 ACCT-
ORANGE THOMAS MCDO~LL 156,459 DEFERRED 156,459 1, 236.03 FH 
244 BOSTON AVENUE SH 
LYNCHBURG VA 24503 AC 116.50 CL 6 76,541 76,541 604.67 NAMOZI NE 

1 56 

8125 
302. 34 
302. 33 

-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQQQQ1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q~~ 
58- 24 STONY CREEK 355,200 1,200 356,400 2,815.56 ACCT- 8127 

ORGAI N ALBERT M IV \fiB 171335 233,027 DEFERRED 233,027 1, 840.91 FH 487. 33 
1300 OLD LOGAN ROAD SH 487.32 
MANAKIN SABOT VA 23103 AC 201.30 CL 6 ZN 122,173 1,200 123,373 974.65 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ1~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q~~ 

53- 23 MANSON CHURCH ROAD 174,900 166,800 341, 700 2, 699.43 ACCT- 2215 
ORRELL JOSEPH M & ANGELA M PARCELS 1,2,3 116,297 DEFERRED 116,297 918.75 FH 890.34 
1 6 56 3 CANT RE E RD S H 8 9 0. 3 4 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 71.97 CL 5 ZN 58,603 166,800 225,403 1,780.68 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ11~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q~§ 

48- 58 CHURCH ROAD 185,500 120,100 305,600 2, 414.24 ACCT-
ORTONCLIFTONW DB205169 113,210 DEFERRED 113,210 894.36 FH 
421 LYONS AVE SH 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 114.00 CL 6 72,290 120,100 192,390 1,519.88 ROIMNTY 

8132 
759. 94 
759. 94 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ]]Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q~§ 
48- -12- C PARCEL C EAST Sl DE ROUTE 58,200 55, 500 113, 700 898.23 ACCT- 16107 

ORTON CLIFTON W 28,458 DEFERRED 28,458 224.82 FH 336. 71 
421 LYONS AVE SH 336.70 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 18. 28 CL 2 ZN 29, 742 55, 500 85, 242 673. 41 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ11Q~_QQ_f1 __ 1~~L __ ~§-----------------------------------------------------~--11Q~~ 
61- 13-A ~ST SIDE ROUTE 605 164,900 164,900 1,302.71 ACCT- 16008 

ORTON RUTH S Ll FE ESTATE 129, 617 DEFERRED 129, 617 1, 023. 97 FH 139. 37 
Cl 0 MELINDA OHLMAYER SH 139. 37 
10208 ASHLAND DR AC 61.05 CL 5 ZN 35,283 35,283 278.74 ROIMNTY 
~l~9_9E9B9E_Y6 __ ~~1§~-------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q1 

61- 16 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 131,600 131,600 1,039.64 ACCT- 8136 
ORTON lf\AYNE J SR & JEROLENE T DB 2471341 77,320 DEFERRED 77,320 610.83 FH 214.41 
26727 PERKINS ROAD SH 214.40 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 92.84 CL 5 ZN 54,280 54,280 428.81 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111Q§ 
61- 14 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 149,400 149,400 1,180.26 ACCT- 8137 

ORTON\f\AYNEJOHN&JEROLENET DB1931111 105,959 DEFERRED 105,959 837.08 FH 171.59 
26727 PERKINS ROAD SH 171. 59 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 85. 00 CL 5 ZN 43, 441 43, 441 343. 18 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ ___ 1~L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Ql 

61- 17 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 136,000 5,800 141,800 1,120.22 ACCT- 8138 
ORTON lf\AYNE JOHN & JEROLENE T DB2081294 111,646 DEFERRED 111,646 882.00 FH 119.11 
26727 PERKINS ROAD SH 119.11 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 48.66 CL 5 ZN 24,354 5, 800 30,154 238.22 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111Q§ 
61- 21 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 247,000 247,000 1,951.30 ACCT- 8140 

ORTON\f\AYNEJOHN&JEROLENET DB2391136 187,690 DEFERRED 187,690 1,482.75 FH 234.28 
26727 PERKINS ROAD SH 234. 27 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 130.00 CL 6 ZN 59,310 59,310 468.55 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
11 3, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
929, 400 

1,835,700 
1,259,683 

576,017 

CLASS 6 
1,142,000 

349, 400 

349, 400 

CLASS 7 

2,185,100 
1,259,683 

925,417 

CLASS 8 

17,262.29 
9,951.50 

7, 310.79 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

48- 55 PARCEL A RT 606 81, 300 81, 300 642.27 ACCT-
ORTON W LLI AM D OR 1/\ENDY G 59, 386 DEFERRED 59, 386 469. 15 FH 
27101 REAMS DRIVE SH 
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC 38.17CL5 ZN 21,914 21,914 173.12 ROIMNTY 

1 57 

5524 
86. 56 
86. 56 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1~Q]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 
58- 36 FLAT FOOT ROAD 111, 700 53, 500 165, 200 1, 305. 08 ACCT- 3717 

OVENS Ml LDRED ANN FRASER DB- 0171401 69,824 DEFERRED 69,824 551.61 FH 376. 74 
2903 TRARI CH ROAD SH 376. 73 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 36.33 CL 5 ZN 41,876 53,500 95,376 753.47 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111~§ 
78- 9- B ROUTE 638 53, 600 11, 100 64, 700 511. 13 ACCT- 8181 

OZMORE DALLAS W & ELLEN B Ll FE 44,675 DEFERRED 44,675 352.93 FH 79.10 
ESTATE SH 79.10 
5405 HARPERS ROAD AC 17.85 CL 2 ZN 8,925 11,100 20,025 158.20 DARVILLS 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~--~QQ§_QQQQ11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 

40- 45 GRUBBY RD 350,900 79,900 430,800 3, 403.32 ACCT- 6832 
OZMORE MARY JANE LEWS DB-1811314 242,414 DEFERRED 242,414 1,915.07 FH 744.13 
11412 YORKDALE DRIVE SH 744.12 
HOPE\1\ELL VA 23860 AC 151.63 CL 6 108,486 79,900 188,386 1,488.25 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-111§~ 

41- 31 GRUBBY ROAD 79,400 79,400 627.26 ACCT- 8197 
PAGE MARY EASTER 28, 129 DEFERRED 28, 129 222. 22 FH 202. 52 
10009 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 202.52 
FORD VA 23850 AC 35. 96 CL 5 51, 271 51, 271 405. 04 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~]~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§Q 

95- 26 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 435, 500 435, 500 3, 440.45 ACCT- 8202 
PAINE ALICE F P VVI8205 247,926 DEFERRED 247,926 1,958.62 FH 740.92 
808 CHERRYWOOD ROAD SH 740. 91 
SALEMVA 24153 AC 287.00 CL 6 ZN 187,574 187,574 1,481.83 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111§~ 
95- 23- B TRACT 3 NEAR RT 40 100,400 100,400 793.16 ACCT- 3202 

PAl NE All CE PARSON 56,447 DEFERRED 56,447 445.93 FH 173.62 
808 CHERRYWOOD RD SH 173.61 
SALEM VA 24153 AC 66.90 CL 5 ZN 43,953 43,953 347.23 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQ~§1l_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~Q 

86- 37- C SOUTH Sl DE OF RT 666 45,900 45,900 362.61 ACCT- 17383 
PARHAM C P 35, 848 DEFERRED 35, 848 283. 20 FH 39. 71 
24611 PARHAM LANE SH 39. 70 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 15.30 CL 2 10,052 10,052 79.41 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 __ §§~L_1Q1 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~1 

86- 37- F SOUTH Sl DE OF RT 666 55, 900 500 56, 400 445. 56 ACCT- 17386 
PARHAMCP PARCELA 43,312 DEFERRED 43,312 342.16 FH 51.70 
24611 PARHAM LANE SH 51.70 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 23.94 CL 5 12,588 500 13,088 103.40 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 __ §§~L_1Q1 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~1 

60- 69 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 57,600 57,600 455.04 ACCT- 4263 
PARHAM CALVIN D & TRACEY Y lf\ALKER TRACT 48,768 DEFERRED 48,768 385.27 FH 34.89 
24811 PARHAM LANE DB-1651034 SH 34.88 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 19.20 CL 2 ZN 8, 832 8, 832 69.77 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~1-QQQ~]§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--11~~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
168,200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
482, 700 

1,372,200 
876, 729 

495,471 

CLASS 6 
866, 300 

145, 000 

145, 000 

CLASS 7 

1,517,200 
876, 729 

640,471 

CLASS 8 

11,985.88 
6,926.16 

5, 059. 72 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

60- 70 CATTAIL CREEK 233,000 233,000 1, 840. 70 ACCT-
PARHAMCALVIND&TRACEYY 181,620 DEFERRED 181,620 1,434.80 FH 
24811 PARHAM LANE SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 87. 20 CL 5 ZN 51, 380 51, 380 405. 90 ROIMNTY 

1 58 

4264 
202. 95 
202. 95 

-------------------------------------------1~~1-QQQ~]§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-11~~~ 
85- 7 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 187,000 20,700 207,700 1,640.83 ACCT- 8221 

PARHAMEDITHP&JESSIELEE& 136,518 DEFERRED 136,518 1,078.49 FH 281.17 
PEGRAM RUTH & BRO~ Ell SE MAE ET AL SH 281.17 
22622 REESE RD AC 68.00 CL 5 ZN 50,482 20,700 71,182 562.34 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ11§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1Q 

47- 37- B TRACT 8 GRAVELLY RUN 84,200 84,200 665.18 ACCT- 8229 
PARHAM PRESTON A ET ALS DB 203169 71,297 DEFERRED 71,297 563.25 FH 50.97 
CIO PRESTON A PARHAM SH 50.96 
24715 PARHAM LN AC 28.05 CL 5 ZN 12,903 12,903 101.93 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§§ 

47- 40-C GRAVELLY RUN 84,700 170,400 255,100 2,015.29 ACCT- 8224 
PARHAM PRESTON A ET ALS 39,557 DEFERRED 39,557 312.50 FH 851.40 
CIO PRESTON A PARHAM SH 851.39 
24715 PARHAM LN AC 13.18 CL 2 ZN 45,143 170,400 215,543 1,702.79 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1Q 

47- 64-A RT 605 & RT 670 94,000 94,000 742.60 ACCT- 12915 
PARHAM PRESTON A ET ALS DB2761 243 75, 931 DEFERRED 75, 931 599. 85 FH 71. 38 
CIO PRESTON A PARHAM SH 71.37 
24715 PARHAM LN AC 32.00 CL 5 ZN 18,069 18,069 142.75 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~11 

86- 37- B SOUTHSIDE RT 666 87,600 87,600 692.04 ACCT- 16706 
PARHAM PRESTON A ET ALS 71,705 DEFERRED 71,705 566.47 FH 62.79 
CIO PRESTON A PARHAM SH 62.78 
24715 PARHAM LN AC 30.70 CL 5 ZN 15,895 15,895 125.57 ROIMNTY 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ1~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1§~-----------------------------------------------------~--11~11 
47- 37 TRACT 9 GRAVELLY RUN 63,200 63,200 499.28 ACCT- 8257 

PARHAM STANLEY & EVA MAE DB 203171 45, 123 DEFERRED 45, 123 356. 4 7 FH 71. 41 
24508 PARHAM LANE SH 71.40 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 29.05 CL 5 ZN 18,077 18,077 142.81 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~11 
47- 38 GRAVELLY RUN 215,000 54,200 269,200 2, 126.68 ACCT- 8230 

PARHAM STANLEY T DB 2101103 161,234 DEFERRED 161,234 1,273.75 FH 426.47 
24508 PARHAM LANE SH 426. 46 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 69.00 CL 5 ZN 53,766 54,200 107,966 852.93 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~11§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§Q 

47- - 8- 4 GRAVELLY RUN ESTATES 56,000 56,000 442.40 ACCT- 15348 
PARHAM STANLEY T & EVA M LOT 4 41,283 DEFERRED 41,283 326. 14 FH 58. 13 
24508 PARHAM LANE SH 58.13 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 22.40 CL 5 ZN 14,717 14,717 116.26 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_11~-----------------------------------------------------~--11~§1 
47- - 8- 5 GRAVELLY RUN ESTATES 58,300 58,300 460.57 ACCT- 15349 

PARHAM STANLEY T & EVA M LOT 5 42,992 DEFERRED 42,992 339.64 FH 60.47 
24508 PARHAM LANE SH 60.46 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 23.30 CL 5 ZN 15,308 15,308 120.93 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_11~-----------------------------------------------------~--11~§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
255, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,153,200 

1,163,000 
867,260 

295, 740 

CLASS 6 

245, 300 

245, 300 

CLASS 7 

1' 408, 300 
867,260 

541' 040 

CLASS 8 

11' 125. 57 
6,851.36 

4,274.21 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

47- - 8- 6 GRAVELLY RUN ESTATES 54,300 54,300 428.97 ACCT-
PARHAM STANLEY T & EVA M LOT 6 40,043 DEFERRED 40,043 316.34 FH 
24508 PARHAM LANE SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 21.70 CL 5 ZN 14,257 14,257 112.63 ROIMNTY 

1 59 

1 5350 
56. 32 
56. 31 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1l~-----------------------------------------------------~--11~§1 
47- - 9- 2- R GRAVELLY RUN ESTATES 83,000 83,000 655.70 ACCT- 15346 

PARHAM STANLEY T & EVA M LOT 2R RESUBD 61, 188 DEFERRED 61, 188 483. 39 FH 86. 16 
24508 PARHAM LANE SH 86.15 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 33.20 CL 5 ZN 21,812 21,812 172.31 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§1 

60- - 5- 2 PARCEL 2 BEASLEY LAND 116,500 217,500 334,000 2,638.60 ACCT- 12716 
PARHAM STANLEY T & EVA M RT 693 77,063 DEFERRED 77,063 608.80 FH 1, 014.90 
24508 PARHAM LANE DB2611319 SH 1,014.90 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 35.99 CL 5 ZN 39,437 217,500 256,937 2, 029.80 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L_11~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~§~ 
47- 42 GRAVELY RUN 102,500 102,500 809.75 ACCT- 8259 

PARHAM STANLEY THOMAS & EVA M DB 2081110 84,622 DEFERRED 84,622 668.51 FH 70.62 
24508 PARHAM LANE SH 70.62 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 30. 51 CL 5 ZN 17,878 17,878 141.24 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~~1 
93- - 5- 5 BUCKSKIN Rl DGE 69, 300 66, 100 135, 400 1, 069. 66 ACCT- 16728 

PARI Sl STEVEN J LOT 5 37,831 DEFERRED 37,831 298.86 FH 385.40 
25880 Rl DGE LANE SH 385. 40 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 21.50 CL 5 ZN 31,469 66,100 97,569 770.80 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ~§1§_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q§ 

93- 20 ABERNATHY- TUCKER TRACT 163, 800 163, 800 1, 294. 02 ACCT- 10733 
PARSON Ml CHAEL F & ROBINS 1268 RT 40 120,766 DEFERRED 120,766 954.05 FH 169.99 
16005 PARSONS LANE SH 169.98 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 65. 50 CL 5 ZN 43, 034 43, 034 339. 97 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

99- 8 BUCKSKINCREEKDN-035 650,800 650,800 5,141.32 ACCT- 6491 
PARSON Ml CHAEL F & ROBIN S & HORSE SHOE 8099 473,701 DEFERRED 473,701 3, 742.24 FH 699.54 
JOYCE R SH 699. 54 
16055 PARSON LANE AC 284.50 CL 6 ZN 177,099 177,099 1,399.08 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~----------------------~QQl_QQQQl§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111§ 

39- 38 GRUBBY ROAD 168,800 49,900 218,700 1,727.73 ACCT- 8293 
PARSONS DOROTHY D 120,604 DEFERRED 120,604 952.77 FH 387.48 
414 Fl LLMORE ST SH 387.48 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 57.50 CL 5 ZN 48,196 49,900 98,096 774.96 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111~Q 
52- - 3- 3 SRI LLS ROAD ROUTE 644 102,700 276,900 379,600 2, 998.84 ACCT- 15878 

PARTIN DANNY R & KIMBERLY K LOT 3 64,178 DEFERRED 64,178 507.01 FH 1,245.92 
56 4 5 B Rl L L S ROAD S H 1 , 2 4 5 . 9 1 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 33.67 CL 5 38,522 276,900 315,422 2,491.83 DARVI LLS 

-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQ~§~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~~-----------------------------------------------111 ___ ~ __ 111~1 
52- - 3- 2 SRI LLS ROAD ROUTE 644 63,900 63,900 504.81 ACCT- 15877 

PARTIN DANNY R & Kl MBERLY S LOT 2 50,574 DEFERRED 50,574 399.53 FH 52.64 
56 4 5 B Rl L L S ROAD S H 52 . 6 4 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 23. 15 CL 5 13, 326 13, 326 105. 28 DARVI LLS 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~~~l_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~~-----------------------------------------------------~--111~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 535, 200 

1,575,600 
1,130,570 

445, 030 

CLASS 6 
650,800 

610,400 2,186,000 17' 269. 40 
1,130,570 8' 931. 50 

610,400 1,055,430 8' 337. 90 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

6 7- 1 
PATTERSON JOSEPH R ET ALS 
21805 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

DEPOT ROAD 

AC 150. 40 CL 6 ZN 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 160 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

343, 000 343, 000 2' 709. 70 ACCT- 8310 
249, 542 DEFERRED 249, 542 1' 971. 38 FH 369. 16 

SH 369. 16 
93, 458 93, 458 738. 32 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111§ 
92- 15 STAGE ROAD ELMV\OOD 534,600 534,600 4,223.34 ACCT- 4910 

PATTERSONJOSEPHRJR&If\AYLANDH DB2911140 415,180 DEFERRED 415,180 3,279.92 FH 471.71 
450 MASSALI NA DR SH 471.71 
PANAMA CITY FL 32401 AC 187.20 CL 6 ZN 119,420 119,420 943.42 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§--~~1L_11Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 

35- 8 VAUGHAN ROAD 81,400 10,400 91,800 725.22 ACCT- 3751 
PAYNE W LLI AM A OR GAFFORD 47,496 DEFERRED 47,496 375.22 FH 175.00 
MARGARETS SH 175.00 
27024 FORT EMORY RD AC 23.25 CL 5 33,904 10,400 44,304 350.00 ROHOI C 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQQ1~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

35- 9 VAUGHAN ROAD 148,700 167,100 315,800 2, 494.82 ACCT- 3752 
PAYNE W LLI AM A OR GAFFORD 105,064 DEFERRED 105,064 830.01 FH 832.41 
MARGARETS SH 832.40 
27024FORTEMORYRD AC 48.50CL5 43,636 167,100 210,736 1,664.81 ROHOIC 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQQ1~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

26- 8 COX ROAD 214,300 214,300 1, 692.97 ACCT- 3623 
PEARSON F ED\f\ARD I I 157,982 DEFERRED 157,982 1, 248.06 FH 222.46 
5250 COX RD SH 222.45 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 85.72 CL 5 56,318 56,318 444.91 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ1l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~~ 

29- 32 BEARS\f\AMP 204,800 204,800 1,617.92 ACCT- 7119 
PEARSON H CURTIS & 115,119 DEFERRED 115,119 909.44 FH 354.24 
CATLETT JEFFERSON M SH 354.24 
485 PEARSON DR AC 136.50 CL 6 89,681 89,681 708.48 NAMOZI NE 
~l11~~-Y6 __ ~1~1§ _______________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQQ1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 

29- 33 BEAR Slf\AMP 65, 300 65, 300 515. 87 ACCT- 7120 
PEARSON H CURTIS & 41,484 DEFERRED 41,484 327. 72 FH 94.08 
CATLETT JEFFERSON M SH 94.07 
485 PEARSON DR AC 36.25 CL 5 23,816 23,816 188.15 NAMOZI NE 
~l11~~-Y6 __ ~1~1§ _______________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQQ1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~~ 

34- 60-B PARCEL A&B RT 674 96,700 81,100 177,800 1,404.62 ACCT- 8360 
PEARSON RUBY P DB- 1601387 59, 894 DEFERRED 59, 894 4 73. 16 FH 465. 73 
1017 GREENLEAF AVE SH 465.73 
CHARLOTTE NC 28202 AC 26.58 CL 5 ZN 36,806 81,100 117,906 931.46 ROHOIC 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111~~ 
94- 28-A lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 95,000 5, 000 100,000 790.00 ACCT- 1230 

PEEL ANNIE M & BRANCH LOTTIE 0 66, 386 DEFERRED 66, 386 524.45 FH 132. 78 
2702 Fl NCHUM CT SH 132. 77 
CHESAPEAKE VA 23324 AC 29.63 CL 5 ZN 28,614 5, 000 33,614 265.55 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-QQQQ_QQQQQQQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-11111 

87- 16 SUSSEX LINE 150,700 150,700 1,190.53 ACCT- 7196 
PEGRAM GLOVER W & CYNTHIA R 102,643 DEFERRED 102,643 810.88 FH 189.83 
P 0 BOX 161 SH 189.82 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 82.46 CL 5 ZN 48,057 48,057 379.65 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~ll]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-111~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 11 5, 700 

1' 934, 500 
1' 360,790 

573,710 

CLASS 6 
1' 082,400 

263, 600 

263, 600 

CLASS 7 

2,198,100 
1' 360,790 

837,310 

CLASS 8 

17,364.99 
10,750.24 

6,614.75 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

86- 42 SUSSEX Ll NE 60,000 60,000 474.00 ACCT-
PEGRAM GLOVER WTRUSTEE 33,720 DEFERRED 33,720 266.39 FH 
P 0 BOX 161 SH 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 40.00 CL 5 ZN 26,280 26,280 207.61 SAPONY 

161 

8377 
103. 81 
103. 80 

-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~§ 
87- 14 TRACT #3 lAAGER MARKS LAND 75, 200 75, 200 594. 08 ACCT- 8375 

PEGRAM GLOVER W TRUSTEE SUSSEX Ll NE 51, 294 DEFERRED 51, 294 405. 22 FH 94. 43 
P 0 BOX 161 SH 94.43 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 39.55 CL 5 ZN 23,906 23,906 188.86 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 

3- 1 NAMOZI NE ROAD 114,000 114,000 900.60 ACCT- 11211 
PEMBELTON FOREST PRODUCTS INC 82,935 DEFERRED 82,935 655.19 FH 122.71 
402 DAVIS Ml LL RD SH 122.70 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 31, 065 31, 065 245. 41 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§§ 

4- 4 NAMOZINE CREEK 141,500 141,500 1,117.85 ACCT- 11212 
PEMBELTONFORESTPRODUCTSINC 94,010 DEFERRED 94,010 742.68 FH 187.59 
402 DAVIS Ml LL RD SH 187.58 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 75. 00 CL 5 ZN 47,490 47,490 375. 17 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§~ 

61- - 7- B-4 SOUTH Sl DE ROTE 605 41,900 41,900 331.01 ACCT- 15866 
PERKINS CHARLES F JR PARCEL B4 28,142 DEFERRED 28,142 222.32 FH 54.35 
27007 PERKINS ROAD SH 54. 34 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 20.94 CL 5 ZN 13,758 13,758 108.69 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1~§~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~11 

61- - 7- B SOUTH SIDE ROUTE 605 178,100 178,100 1,406.99 ACCT- 15862 
PERKINS CHARLES F JR & JOY LIBBY PARCEL B 132,527 DEFERRED 132,527 1,046.96 FH 180.02 
27007 PERKINS ROAD SH 180.01 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 80.76 CL 5 ZN 45,573 45,573 360.03 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1§1L_~1§ _______ f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1~ 

61- - 7- B- 1 SOUTH Sl DE ROUTE 605 35, 900 35, 900 283. 61 ACCT- 15863 
PERKINS CHARLES F JR & JOY Ll BBY PARCEL B1 13,462 DEFERRED 13,462 106.35 FH 88.63 
27007 PERKINS ROAD SH 88.63 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 6. 30 CL 2 ZN 22,438 22,438 177.26 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1~1Q_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1§ 

61- 20- H SOUTH Sl DE RT 605 10,600 10,600 83.74 ACCT- 13809 
PERKINS CHERYL PARCEL D 9, 625 DEFERRED 9, 625 76. 04 FH 3. 85 
26801 PERKINS RD SH 3. 85 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 2. 12 CL 2 ZN 975 975 7. 70 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~11l_QQ_f1 ___ Q§L1~1§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~Q 

61- - 7- B-2 SOUTH Sl DE ROUTE 605 31,400 31,400 248.06 ACCT- 15864 
PERKINS CHERYL L PARCEL B2 17,642 DEFERRED 17,642 139.37 FH 54.35 
26801 PERKINS RD SH 54.34 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 20.94 CL 5 ZN 13,758 13,758 108.69 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1~Q1_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~1 

61- - 7- B-3 SOUTH Sl DE ROUTE 605 103,700 103,700 819.23 ACCT- 15865 
PERKINS CHERYL L PARCEL B3 81,203 DEFERRED 81,203 641. 50 FH 88.87 
26801 PERKI NS RD SH 88. 86 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 38. 59 CL 5 ZN 22,497 22,497 177. 73 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1§§L_~l§ _______ f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
46, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
745, 800 

792' 300 
544, 560 

247,740 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 

792' 300 
544, 560 

247,740 

CLASS 8 

6,259.17 
4, 302.02 

1' 957. 1 5 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

61- 20-A RO\f\ANTY CREEK 33,000 33,000 260.70 ACCT-
PERKI NS JUDITH PHILLIPS \fiB 221165 18,546 DEFERRED 18,546 146.51 FH 
5031 OAK TRAIL DR SH 
DUNV\OODY GA 30338 AC 22.00 CL 5 ZN 14,454 14,454 114.19 ROIMNTY 

162 

8418 
57. 10 
57. 09 

-------------------------------------------~Q1]_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~1 
72- 4- D EAST Sl DE RT 734 93,600 388,500 482,100 3, 808.59 ACCT- 16502 

PERKINS ROBERT GRAY & JENNIFER C 64,008 DEFERRED 64,008 505.66 FH 1, 651.47 
21809 RAINEY ROAD SH 1, 651. 46 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 26.20 CL 5 ZN 29,592 388,500 418,092 3, 302.93 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~11L_~l~ _______ f1 ___ 11L __ §§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~11 

91- 36 BOLLING ROAD 129,100 293,800 422,900 3, 340.91 ACCT- 4102 
PERKINSON GEORGE B OR 60,088 DEFERRED 60,088 474.70 FH 1, 433.11 
PURYEAR JOY R SH 1, 433. 10 
23602 RAINEY CREEK RD AC 36.59 CL 5 ZN 69,012 293,800 362,812 2, 866.21 SAPONY 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~-------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1~l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~11 

91- 35 BOLLING ROAD 36,100 36,100 285.19 ACCT- 10747 
PERKINSON GEORGE B OR PURYEAR TRACT 1854-6 28,084 DEFERRED 28,084 221.86 FH 31.67 
JOY R S H 31 . 6 6 
23602RAINEYCREEKRD AC 12.44CL2 ZN 8,016 8,016 63.33 SAPONY 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~§-~Q1Q_QQQQ~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1§ 

5- 52-A NAMOZINEROAD 65,200 114,500 179,700 1,419.63 ACCT- 8436 
PERKINSON GERALDINE Q PARCEL 1 39,545 DEFERRED 39,545 312.41 FH 553.61 
15515 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 553. 61 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 12.31 CL 2 ZN 25,655 114,500 140,155 1,107.22 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~Q 

5- 53 OFF NAMOZI NE ROAD 149,500 223,000 372,500 2, 942.75 ACCT- 15393 
PERKINSON GERALDINE Q PARCEL 2 109, 792 DEFERRED 109, 792 867. 36 FH 1, 037. 70 
15515 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 1,037.69 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 37.21 CL 5 ZN 39,708 223,000 262,708 2, 075.39 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~1 

5- 43 NAMOZI NE ROAD 446, 400 446, 400 3, 526. 56 ACCT- 8459 
PERKINSON W LLI AM EDW N \f\B221 284 336,807 DEFERRED 336,807 2, 660. 78 FH 432.89 
12806 NORLANYA DRIVE SH 432.89 
CHESTER VA 23836 AC 173. 88 CL 6 ZN 109, 593 109, 593 865. 78 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~----~L-~§1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~§~ 
5- 48 NAMOZINEROAD 44,800 26,100 70,900 560.11 ACCT- 8460 

PERKINSON W LLI AM EDW N \f\B221 284 21, 700 DEFERRED 21, 700 171. 43 FH 194. 34 
12806 NORLANYA DRIVE SH 194.34 
CHESTER VA 23836 AC 7. 20 CL 2 ZN 23,100 26,100 49,200 388.68 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~----~L-~§1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~§§ 
5- 51 NAMOZI NE ROAD 78,000 78,000 616.20 ACCT- 8461 

PERKINSON W LLI AM EDW N \f\B221 284 68,250 DEFERRED 68,250 539.18 FH 38.51 
12806 NORLANYA DRIVE SH 38.51 
CHESTER VA 23836 AC 19.50 CL 2 ZN 9, 750 9, 750 77.02 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~----~L-~§1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~§1 
66- 1-J RT 651 PORTION TRACT 2 42,600 42,600 336.54 ACCT- 12693 

PERRY STEVE Ml TCHELL DB2641 18 34, 174 DEFERRED 34, 174 269. 97 FH 33. 29 
7023 ~I TMORE ROAD SH 33. 28 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 14.02 CL 2 ZN 8, 426 8, 426 66.57 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L __ 1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
407, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1, 310,500 

1' 118' 300 
780,994 

337, 306 

CLASS 6 
446, 400 

1' 045, 900 

1' 045, 900 

CLASS 7 

2,164,200 
780,994 

1' 383, 206 

CLASS 8 

17,097.18 
6,169.86 

10,927.32 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

68- 30 LOCUST GROVE 285, 500 136, 200 421, 700 3, 331. 43 ACCT-
PHELPS LOUIS G & BARBARA A RT 1 200,932 DEFERRED 200,932 1, 587. 36 FH 
19736 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD DB- 161 I 304 SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 69. 50 CL 5 ZN 84, 568 136,200 220, 768 1, 744.07 SAPONY 

163 

11996 
872.04 
872.03 

-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 
75- 6- A ROUTE 618 36, 900 36, 900 291. 51 ACCT- 13549 

PHI LLI NGANE HERBERT A & 31,247 DEFERRED 31,247 246.85 FH 22.33 
NANCY BRYAN SH 22. 33 
P 0 BOX 4 AC 12. 29 CL 2 ZN 5, 653 5, 653 44. 66 ROIMNTY 
~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~§--~~1L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

75- 2 HALl FAX RD 200,600 200,600 1, 584. 74 ACCT- 2453 
PHI LLI NGANE HERBERT A & NANCY B 134,690 DEFERRED 134,690 1, 064.05 FH 260. 35 
POBOX4 SH 260.34 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 100.32 CL 6 ZN 65,910 65,910 520.69 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1§1L __ ]§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

75- 11-A HARTLEY-PERKINSTRLA& 245,000 245,000 1,935.50 ACCT- 5616 
PHILLINGANE HERBERT A & NANCY B P OF LB RO\f\ANTY C 154,445 DEFERRED 154,445 1,220.12 FH 357.69 
POBOX4 SH 357.69 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 165.00 CL 6 ZN 90,555 90,555 715.38 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ~§1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

75- 4-B CARSON 225,000 225,000 1,777.50 ACCT- 18554 
PHI LLI NGANE HERBERT A OR NANCY B 157,931 DEFERRED 157,931 1, 247.65 FH 264.93 
POBOX4 SH 264.92 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 131.01 CL 6 ZN A2 67,069 67,069 529.85 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

48- 38 NORTH Sl DE RT 606 280,700 156,600 437,300 3, 454.67 ACCT- 8521 
PHILLIPS PEARL T 194,018 DEFERRED 194,018 1,532.74 FH 960.97 
27520 REAMS DR SH 960.96 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 92. 89 CL 5 86, 682 156, 600 243, 282 1, 921. 93 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§1~ 
48- 39-A PARCELOFLANDON 28,300 11,800 40,100 316.79 ACCT- 8522 

PHILLIPS PEARL T RT 606 18,887 DEFERRED 18,887 149.21 FH 83.79 
27520 REAMS DR DB- 1701378 SH 83. 79 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 11.42 CL 2 ZN 9,413 11,800 21,213 167.58 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§11 
44- 26 Dl NW DDI E- SMITH 88,200 88,200 696. 78 ACCT- 8537 

PHIPPS WLLIAM J JR PARCEL B,C 58,226 DEFERRED 58,226 459.99 FH 118.40 
11601 JOHNSON RD SH 118.39 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 48. 34 CL 5 29, 974 29, 974 236. 79 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~QQ§_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

58- 23 HAW<I NS RUN 225, 800 225, 800 1, 783. 82 ACCT- 8540 
PHIPPS WLLIAM J JR 128,787 DEFERRED 128,787 1,017.42 FH 383.20 
11601 JOHNSON RD SH 383.20 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 153.75 CL 6 ZN 97,013 97,013 766.40 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~QQ§_QQQQ1§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

59- 49 STAGE ROAD TRACT #DN- 149 246, 200 246, 200 1, 944. 98 ACCT- 6401 
PHIPPS WLLIAM J JR ET ALS FREEMAN TRACT 134,677 DEFERRED 134,677 1,063.95 FH 440.52 
11601 JOHNSON ROAD SH 440.51 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 166. 30 CL 6 ZN 111, 523 111, 523 881. 03 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~1_QQQ11Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
77, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
947,200 

1' 862,200 
1,213,840 

648' 360 

CLASS 6 
1,142,600 

304, 600 

304, 600 

CLASS 7 

2,166,800 
1,213,840 

952,960 

CLASS 8 

17' 117. 72 
9, 589. 34 

7, 528. 38 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

34- 40 DUNCANROAD 228,100 228,100 1,801.99 ACCT-
PI CKERI NG CHARLES SCOTT 180, 654 DEFERRED 180, 654 1, 427. 17 FH 
7304 ~ODPECKER RD SH 
CHESTERFIELD VA 23838 AC 81. 83 CL 5 ZN 47,446 47,446 374.82 ROHOI C 

164 

8543 
187. 41 
187. 41 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ11QQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~§ 
7- 12 RIVERROAD 148,700 148,700 1,174.73 ACCT- 2125 

PIERCEENORMANJRORJUDYH 129,167 DEFERRED 129,167 1,020.42 FH 77.16 
31 5 HARPERS SRI DGE ROAD SH 77. 1 5 
RAw_l NGS VA 23876 AC 29.73 CL 5 ZN 19,533 19,533 154.31 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q1 

73- 28-A RT609STAGEROAD 38,100 61,600 99,700 787.63 ACCT- 7309 
PIERCY ADRI ANE M 15, 692 DEFERRED 15, 692 123. 97 FH 331. 83 
17307 OLD STAGE RD SH 331.83 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 7. 71 CL 2 ZN 22,408 61,600 84,008 663.66 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ~~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111Q 

73- - 4- B- 1 \/\ESTERN Sl DE OF ROUTE 670 45, 500 45, 500 359. 45 ACCT- 17999 
PIERCY ADRI ANE M PARCEL 81 33,443 DEFERRED 33,443 264.20 FH 47.63 
17307 OLD STAGE RD SH 47.62 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 20.00 CL 5 ZN 12,057 12,057 95.25 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ11~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

49- 24 HALl FAX ROAD 32,200 32,200 254. 38 ACCT- 8556 
PI NKLETON W LLI E F & Ell ZABETH W DB2851 229 20,145 DEFERRED 20,145 159.15 FH 47.62 
13609 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 47.61 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 20.00 CL 5 ZN 12,055 12,055 95.23 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L-~~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111~ 
49- 25 HALIFAXROAD 100,100 16,000 116,100 917.19 ACCT- 8557 

PI NKLETON W LLI E F & Ell ZABETH W DB2851 229 51,832 DEFERRED 51,832 409.47 FH 253.86 
13609 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 253.86 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 48.11 CL 5 ZN 48,268 16,000 64,268 507.72 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L-~~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11111 
61- 20- G SOUTH Sl DE RT 605 50,200 229,000 279,200 2, 205.68 ACCT- 13808 

PITTMAN \f\AL TER BRYAN OR AMANDA C 25, 572 DEFERRED 25, 572 202.02 FH 1, 001.83 
26853 PERKINS RD SH 1, 001. 83 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 11. 06 CL 2 ZN 24,628 229,000 253,628 2, 003.66 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ1Q1Q_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~ __ 1111§ 

81- 31 SAPONY ROAD 200,000 15,000 215,000 1,698.50 ACCT- 10612 
POOLE BRYAN N 147,440 DEFERRED 147,440 1,164.78 FH 266.86 
11914 SAPONY CHURCH ROAD SH 266.86 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 80.00 CL 5 52,560 15,000 67,560 533.72 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-11111 

22- 73 SQ LEVEL ROAD 242,200 44, 300 286, 500 2, 263. 35 ACCT- 7602 
PORTER DORIS M & ANDREWS JR 187,100 DEFERRED 187,100 1,478.09 FH 392.63 
TRUSTEES DORIS M PORTER Ll VI NG TR SH 392. 63 
18908 \f\ATERFORD Cl RCLE AC 65. 25 CL 5 55, 100 44, 300 99, 400 785. 26 ROHOI C 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~-----------------------1~~~-QQQ1~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§§ 

47- 9 VAUGHANROAD 68,100 175,900 244,000 1,927.60 ACCT- 10000 
POTTER MARl ON M JR & CAROL G 33,629 DEFERRED 33,629 265.67 FH 830.97 
11100 DUNCAN RD SH 830.96 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 26.07 CL 5 ZN 34,471 175,900 210,371 1, 661.93 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ111~_QQ_f1 ___ 1~L_1§~ _______________________________________________ Q1~---~--111~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
378, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 316, 100 

1,153,200 
824, 674 

328' 526 

CLASS 6 

541' 800 

541' 800 

CLASS 7 

1' 695, 000 
824, 674 

870,326 

CLASS 8 

13,390.50 
6,514.94 

6, 875. 56 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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47- - 5- 3 RT 670 FORMERLY lf\ALTER 60,400 48,900 109,300 863.47 ACCT-
POTTER MARl ON M JR & CAROL G ROSE LAND LOT 3 31,927 DEFERRED 31,927 252.22 FH 
11100 DUNCAN RD SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 16.94 CL 2 ZN 28,473 48,900 77,373 611.25 ROIMNTY 

165 

10073 
305. 63 
305. 62 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~~ 
5- NAMOZINEROAD 45,600 170,500 216,100 1,707.19 ACCT- 8622 

POTTS B CALVIN JR & CELESTE H 22,400 DEFERRED 22,400 176.96 FH 765.12 
14325 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 765.11 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 7. 40 CL 2 ZN 23,200 170, 500 193, 700 1, 530.23 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_~1§ __________________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ __ 11§Q1 

5- 6 NAMOZINECREEK 150,000 150,000 1,185.00 ACCT- 8624 
POTTS BENJAMIN C J R DB 2431 118 84, 300 DEFERRED 84, 300 665. 97 FH 259. 52 
14325 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 259.51 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 65,700 65,700 519.03 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§Q~ 
47- 77- C MONK'S NECK ROAD 75,600 75,600 597.24 ACCT- 8641 

P0\1\ELL APRIL B ROUTE 605 61,710 DEFERRED 61,710 487.51 FH 54.87 
4110 HERITAGE DRIVE DB-1871379 SH 54.86 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 25. 04 CL 5 ZN 13, 890 13, 890 109. 73 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§Ql 
47- 77 ROUTE 605 131,900 131,900 1,042.01 ACCT- 8645 

P0\1\ELL W LLI AM L & W LLI AMS MARY MONKS NECK ROAD 106,426 DEFERRED 106,426 840.77 FH 100.62 
REBECCA POI/IE L L S H 1 0 0 . 6 2 
23401 OLD VAUGHAN ROAD AC 44.77 CL 5 ZN 25,474 25,474 201.24 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~~ 

99- - 1- 10 NOTTOIMY Rl VER FARMS 88,400 88,400 698.36 ACCT- 14145 
P0\1\ERS DAVID C LOT 10 46,786 DEFERRED 46,786 369.61 FH 164.38 
2557 CHAPTICO ROAD SH 164.37 
SOUTH HILL VA 23970 AC 35.80 CL 5 ZN 41,614 41,614 328.75 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQ1Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

99- - 1- 7 NOTTOIMY Rl VER FARMS 58,600 58,600 462.94 ACCT- 14142 
P0\1\ERS GRAHAM HIll & LOT 7 26,776 DEFERRED 26,776 211.53 FH 125.71 
LINDAJEANETTE SH 125.70 
2435 CHAPTICO RD AC 20. 90 CL 5 ZN 31, 824 31, 824 251. 41 SAPONY 
§9~I~-~l11_Y6 __ ~1~1Q ____________________ ~§ __ 11§L_1§§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

99- - 1- 8 NOTTOIMY Rl VER FARMS 52,000 52,000 410.80 ACCT- 14143 
P0\1\ERS GRAHAM HIll & LOT 8 22,344 DEFERRED 22,344 176.52 FH 117.14 
Ll NDA JEANETTE SH 117.14 
2435 CHAPTICO RD AC 17. 60 CL 2 ZN 29, 656 29, 656 234. 28 SAPONY 
§9~I~-~l11_Y6 __ ~1~1Q ____________________ ~§ __ 11§L_1§§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

99- - 1- 5 NOTTOIMY Rl VER FARMS 60,200 60,200 475.58 ACCT- 14140 
P0\1\ERS GRAHAM H JR & CAROLE M LOT 5 27,850 DEFERRED 27,850 220.02 FH 127.78 
P 0 BOX 456 SH 127.78 
SOUTH HILL VA 23970 AC 21.70 CL 5 ZN 32,350 32,350 255.56 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11§L_1§Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1Q 

99- - 1- 6 NOTTOIMY Rl VER FARMS 58,200 58,200 459.78 ACCT- 14141 
P0\1\ERS GRAHAM H J R & CAROLE M LOT 6 26, 507 DEFERRED 26, 507 209. 41 FH 125. 19 
P 0 BOX 456 SH 125.18 
SOUTH HILL VA 23970 AC 20. 70 CL 5 ZN 31,693 31,693 250. 37 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11§L_1§Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
377, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
472,900 

780,900 
457,026 

323, 874 

CLASS 6 
150,000 

219,400 

219,400 

CLASS 7 

1' 000, 300 
457,026 

543, 274 

CLASS 8 

7,902.37 
3,610.52 

4,291.85 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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38- - 1- A ST RT 639 33,700 33,700 266.23 ACCT-
PRESSLY BEVERLY BRANDON 27,336 DEFERRED 27,336 215.95 FH 
624 LAKESCENE DR SH 
VENICE FL 34293 AC 11. 11 CL 2 ZN 6, 364 6, 364 50.28 DARVI LLS 

166 

1274 
25. 14 
25. 14 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 
47- 43 GRAVELLY RUN 384,500 384,500 3, 037.55 ACCT- 8682 

PRIDE MARRI NE DB-1851 195 300,926 DEFERRED 300,926 2, 377.32 FH 330.12 
11908 DUNCAN ROAD SH 330. 11 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 138.60 CL 6 ZN 83,574 83,574 660.23 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§§Q 
95- 6 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 273,000 273,000 2, 156. 70 ACCT- 8689 

PRIDETHOMASETALS 187,593 DEFERRED 187,593 1,481.98 FH 337.36 
Cl 0 HELLION FLOV\ERS SH 337. 36 
23050 lf\ALKERS Ml LL RD AC 141. 99 CL 6 ZN 85, 407 85, 407 674. 72 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~-1~~§_QQQQQ~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§1 

85- 6 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 385, 400 385, 400 3, 044. 66 ACCT- 8697 
PRINCE SUSSEX FARMS LLLP 279,829 DEFERRED 279,829 2,210.65 FH 417.01 
PO BOX 508 SH 417.00 
EMPORIA VA 23847 AC 172.68 CL 6 ZN 105,571 105,571 834.01 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1Q_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~§ 

85- 22 lf\ALKERS Ml LL RD PAR A 20A 189,600 189,600 1,497.84 ACCT- 8698 
PRINCE SUSSEX FARMS LLLP PAR B 28. 7A PAR C 35A 137,826 DEFERRED 137,826 1, 088.83 FH 204. 51 
PO BOX 508 SH 204. 50 
EMPORIA VA 23847 AC 84.80 CL 5 ZN 51,774 51,774 409.01 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1Q_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

20- 14 Rl VER ROAD 62,500 62,500 493.75 ACCT-
PRI NOES Ml CHAEL S 46, 075 DEFERRED 46, 075 363. 99 FH 
10451 CHALKLEY RD SH 
Rl CHMOND VA 23237 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 16,425 16,425 129.76 NAMOZI NE 

10405 
64. 88 
64. 88 

----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQ]Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-11§~~ 
20- 15 COX ROAD 58,800 58,800 464.52 ACCT- 10418 

PRI NOES Ml CHAEL S 43,360 DEFERRED 43,360 342.54 FH 60.99 
10451 CHALKLEY RD SH 60.99 
Rl CHMOND VA 23237 AC 23. 50 CL 5 ZN 15, 440 15, 440 121. 98 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQ]Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~QQ 

7- 14 Rl VER ROAD 402,000 64,300 466,300 3, 683.77 ACCT- 6702 
PRITCHETT DORIS L & BARKER 315,406 DEFERRED 315,406 2,491.71 FH 596.03 
LINDA L CIO DORIS PRITCHETT SH 596.03 
15535 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 112.00 CL 6 ZN 86,594 64,300 150,894 1,192.06 NAMOZINE 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~-~Q11_QQQQQ§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Q~ 

7- 15 APPOMATTOX RIVER 169,700 169,700 1,340.63 ACCT- 6704 
PRITCHETT DORIS L & BARKER 96,472 DEFERRED 96,472 762.13 FH 289.25 
Ll NDA L Cl 0 DORIS PRITCHETT SH 289. 25 
15535 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 39.92 CL 5 ZN 73,228 73,228 578.50 NAMOZI NE 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~-~Q11_QQQQQ§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Ql 

7- 15-A APPOMATTOX RIVER 750,000 24,200 774,200 6,116.18 ACCT- 6705 
PRITCHETT DORIS L & BARKER TRACT 30 743, 430 DEFERRED 743, 430 5, 873. 10 FH 121. 54 
Ll NDA L Cl 0 DORIS PRITCHETT SH 121. 54 
15535 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 10.00 CL 2 ZN 6, 570 24,200 30,770 243.08 NAMOZI NE 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~-~Q11_QQQQQ§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Q§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
807, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
480, 600 

2, 709,200 
2,178,253 

530,947 

CLASS 6 
1' 509, 200 

88' 500 

88' 500 

CLASS 7 

2, 797, 700 
2,178,253 

619,447 

CLASS 8 

22,101.83 
17,208.20 

4, 893. 63 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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25- 19 COX ROAD 487,700 487,700 3, 852.83 ACCT-
PROSI SE CHRISTOPHER M & EMILY L 309,706 DEFERRED 309,706 2, 446.68 FH 
1615 PATTERSON RD SH 
AUSTIN TX 78733 AC 270. 92 CL 6 177,994 177,994 1, 406. 15 DARVI LLS 

167 

51 
703. 08 
703. 07 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ]~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-11~~1 
52- 1 GRUBBY ROAD 41, 000 41, 000 323. 90 ACCT- 11764 

PROSISE CHRISTOPHER M & EMILY L 29,354 DEFERRED 29,354 231.90 FH 46.00 
1615 PATTERSON RD SH 46.00 
AUSTI N TX 78733 AC 19. 90 CL 2 ZN 11, 646 11, 646 92. 00 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~§ 

51- 8 ROUTE 40 117,500 117,500 928.25 ACCT- 8734 
PROSISE CHRISTOPHER M OR EMILY L DB 2221136 83,918 DEFERRED 83,918 662.95 FH 132.65 
1615 PATTERSON ROAD SH 132.65 
AUSTIN TX 78733 AC 41. 00 CL 5 ZN 33, 582 33, 582 265. 30 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1§1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~~ 

6- 25 NAMOZINEROAD 597,600 597,600 4,721.04 ACCT- 10492 
PRZYBYL Kl MBERLY C Tl TMUS 494,332 DEFERRED 494,332 3, 905.22 FH 407.91 
P 0 BOX 10 SH 407.91 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 180.50 CL 6 ZN 103,268 103,268 815.82 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1§§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~~ 

84- - 3- 6 REESE ROAD SUBDI VI Sl ON 53, 100 53, 100 419. 49 ACCT- 17843 
PUCKETT W LLI AM R OR CAROL C LOT 6 34, 917 DEFERRED 34, 917 275. 84 FH 71. 83 
415 PARK AVE SH 71. 82 
HOPE\1\ELL VA 23860 AC 29.67 CL 5 ZN 18,183 18,183 143.65 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ1111_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------------~--11~§~ 
19- 55 SOUTH Sl DE OF RT 460 IllEST 85,800 189,600 275,400 2, 175.66 ACCT- 8639 

RABI NOW TZ NANCY LOUISE P0\1\ELL & \fiB 21161 22,000 DEFERRED 22,000 173.80 FH 1, 000.93 
P0\1\ELL Rl CHARD GLENN CIO R G POV\ELL SH 1, 000.93 
429 STILL MEADOWLN AC 12.30 CL 2 ZN 63,800 189,600 253,400 2,001.86 NAMOZINE 
§l~6Bl_Y6 __ ~1111 ________________________ ~-~Q11_QQQQQ~1-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q1§ 

67- 12-C CORNER OF ROUTE 650 & 148,700 118,300 267,000 2,109.30 ACCT- 15458 
RABY B 1/\ENDELL ROUTE 644 107,564 DEFERRED 107,564 849.76 FH 629.77 
P 0 BOX 27 SH 629. 77 
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 33.17CL5 41,136 118,300 159,436 1,259.54 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ]Q§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q11 

41- 59 w-liTE OAK ROAD 87,000 41,300 128,300 1,013.57 ACCT- 3966 
RAGSDALE BARBARA F 53, 889 DEFERRED 53, 889 425. 72 FH 293. 93 
16705 LANIER ROAD SH 293.92 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 24. 00 CL 5 33, 111 41, 300 74,411 587.85 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ~§~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~l 

33- 3 NORTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 98,200 136,400 234,600 1, 853. 34 ACCT- 8840 
RAGSDALE CHARLOTTE JOHNSTON BESIDE LAKE JORDAN 62,520 DEFERRED 62,520 493.91 FH 679.72 
8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 679. 71 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 12. 36 CL 2 35,680 136,400 172,080 1, 359.43 ROHOI C 

-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1§§l_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L __ l~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~Q~§ 
57- 62 OLD CAMP RR 93, 600 93, 600 739. 44 ACCT- 8539 

RAGSDALE F SCOTT DB2751211 50,580 DEFERRED 50,580 399.58 FH 169.93 
16516 GATEWOOD RD SH 169.93 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 72. 00 CL 5 43, 020 43, 020 339. 86 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l~L-~11------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~Q11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
551' 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
659, 500 

1,810,200 
1' 248, 780 

561' 420 

CLASS 6 
1' 085, 300 

485, 600 2, 295,800 18' 1 36. 82 
1' 248, 780 9' 865. 36 

485, 600 1,047,020 8' 2 71. 46 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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57- 63 GATEV\OOD 613,800 495,500 1,109,300 8,763.47 ACCT-
RAGSDALE F SCOTT DB2711 282 468,287 DEFERRED 468,287 3, 699.47 FH 
16516 GATEV\OOD RD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 221. 40 CL 6 145, 513 495, 500 641,013 5, 064.00 ROIMNTY 

168 

8821 
2, 532.00 
2, 532.00 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l1L_~§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~Q1~ 
57- 60 PART OF GATEV\OOD 285, 700 171,000 456, 700 3, 607.93 ACCT- 8795 

RAGSDALE F SCOTT & LYNDA P 155,391 DEFERRED 155,391 1,227.59 FH 1,190.17 
16516 GATEV\OOD RD SH 1,190.17 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 179.52 CL 6 130,309 171,000 301,309 2,380.34 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L_~1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~Q11 
57- 64 Dl-45 367,400 367,400 2,902.46 ACCT- 3826 

RAGSDALE F SCOTT & LYNDA P 205,712 DEFERRED 205,712 1,625.12 FH 638.67 
16516 GATEV\OOD RD SH 638.67 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 248. 60 CL 6 161,688 161,688 1, 277. 34 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q11 

70- 60 STONY CREEK 353,000 5, 900 358,900 2, 835.31 ACCT- 8814 
RAGSDALE F SCOTT & LYNDA P DB2711 278 249,090 DEFERRED 249,090 1, 967.81 FH 433.75 
16516 GATEV\OOD RD SH 433.75 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 150.80 CL 6 ZN 103,910 5, 900 109,810 867.50 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l1L_~l§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q1~ 

71- 1 STONY CREEK 114,000 114,000 900.60 ACCT- 8815 
RAGSDALE F SCOTT & LYNDA P DB2711 278 76,551 DEFERRED 76,551 604.75 FH 147.93 
16516 GATEV\OOD RD SH 147.92 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 57.00 CL 5 ZN 37,449 37,449 295.85 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l1L_~l§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q1§ 

49- 6 HALIFAXRD 180,600 180,600 1,426.74 ACCT- 8813 
RAGSDALE J R I I I & BARBARA FREEMAN DB 2281 123 133, 4 79 DEFERRED 133, 4 79 1, 054. 48 FH 186. 13 
16705 LANIER RD SH 186.13 
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC 80.87CL5 ZN 47,121 47,121 372.26 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~Q1~ 
54- 4 HILLSMILL 163,200 163,200 1,289.28 ACCT- 8818 

RAGSDALE JOHN R II I DB2711 280 99,523 DEFERRED 99,523 786.23 FH 251.53 
16705 LANIER RD SH 251.52 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 124.09 CL 6 ZN 63,677 63,677 503.05 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l1L_~§Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q1~ 

54- 5 BUTTERV\OODCREEK 1,250,500 32,400 1,282,900 10,134.91 ACCT- 8819 
RAGSDALE JOHN R II I DB2711 280 923,242 DEFERRED 923,242 7, 293.61 FH 1, 420.65 
16705 LANIER RD SH 1, 420.65 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 558.50 CL 6 ZN 327,258 32,400 359,658 2, 841.30 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l1L_~§Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q11 

65- 9- A w-11 TMORE ROAD 163, 700 163, 700 1, 293. 23 ACCT- 8825 
RAGSDALE JOHN RIll & BARBARA F ET DB2711 273 89,122 DEFERRED 89,122 704.06 FH 294.59 
ALS SH 294. 58 
16705 LANIER RD AC 122.75 CL 6 ZN 74,578 74,578 589.17 DARVI LLS 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1Ql~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q1~ 

57- 50 PLANK ROAD 92,900 92,900 733.91 ACCT- 665 
RAGSDALE JOHN RIll & F SCOTT 57,385 DEFERRED 57,385 453.34 FH 140.29 
16515 GATEV\OOD RD SH 140.28 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 56.75 CL 5 35,515 35,515 280.57 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q1§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
387, 500 

3, 584, 800 
2, 457, 782 

1' 127' 018 

CLASS 6 
3,902,100 

704, 800 

704, 800 

CLASS 7 

4, 289, 600 
2, 457, 782 

1' 8 31' 818 

CLASS 8 

33,887.84 
19,416.46 

14,471.38 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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41- 42 w-liTE OAK ROAD 127,400 127,400 1,006.46 ACCT-
RAGSDALE LOIS V & CHARLOTTE 80,917 DEFERRED 80,917 639.24 FH 
JOHNSTON CIO CHARLOTTE J RAGSDALE SH 
8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 70. 75 CL 5 46,483 46,483 367.22 DARVI LLS 

169 

8843 
183. 61 
183. 61 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQl_QQQ1§§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~Q 
41- 45 w-liTEOAKROAD 151,000 151,000 1,192.90 ACCT- 8844 

RAGSDALE LOIS V & CHARLOTTE 112,563 DEFERRED 112,563 889.25 FH 151.83 
JOHNSTON CIO CHARLOTTE J RAGSDALE SH 151.82 
8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 64.00 CL 5 38,437 38,437 303.65 DARVI LLS 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQl_QQQ1§§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~1 

41- 46 w-liTE OAK ROAD 134,000 134,000 1,058.60 ACCT- 8845 
RAGSDALE LOIS V & CHARLOTTE 96,406 DEFERRED 96,406 761.61 FH 148. 50 
JOHNSTON CIO CHARLOTTE J RAGSDALE SH 148.49 
8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 62.00 CL 5 37,594 37,594 296.99 DARVI LLS 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQl_QQQ1§§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~~ 

41- 47 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 250,500 250,500 1, 978.95 ACCT- 8851 
RAGSDALE LOIS V & CHARLOTTE 189,092 DEFERRED 189,092 1, 493.83 FH 242. 56 
JOHNSTON CIO CHARLOTTE J RAGSDALE SH 242.56 
8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 109. 00 CL 6 61, 408 61, 408 485. 12 NAMOZI NE 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQl_QQQ1§§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~1 

41- 53 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 375,000 375,000 2, 962.50 ACCT- 8849 
RAGSDALE LOIS V & CHARLOTTE 273,660 DEFERRED 273,660 2, 161.91 FH 400. 30 
JOHNSTON CIO CHARLOTTE J RAGSDALE SH 400.29 
8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 165.00 CL 6 101,340 101,340 800.59 DARVI LLS 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQl_QQQ1§§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~§ 

41- 54 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 430,000 108,500 538,500 4, 254.15 ACCT- 8852 
RAGSDALELOISV&CHARLOTTE 318,959 DEFERRED 318,959 2,519.78 FH 867.19 
JOHNSTON CIO CHARLOTTE J RAGSDALE SH 867.18 
8511 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 131.00 CL 6 111,041 108,500 219,541 1,734.37 NAMOZINE 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQl_QQQ1§§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~l 

57- 65 STONYCREEK 117,100 117,100 925.09 ACCT- 2411 
RAGSDALE LYNDA P LAURA Ll PPETT TR 64,078 DEFERRED 64,078 506.22 FH 209.44 
16516 GATEWOOD ROAD SH 209.43 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 86.30 CL 5 53,022 53,022 418.87 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~§ 

55- 7 SCOTTS ROAD 289,300 203,100 492,400 3, 889.96 ACCT- 8855 
RAGSDALE MARGUERITA D ET ALS AND 202,597 DEFERRED 202,597 1,600.52 FH 1,144.72 
RAGSDALE QUEEN SH 1, 144. 72 
20414 BOYDTON PLANK RD AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 86,703 203,100 289,803 2, 289.44 ROIMNTY 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~-------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ11Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q§1 

71- 20 SOUTH OF ROUTE 734 92,000 92,000 726.80 ACCT- 8896 
RAINEY CHARLES A JR & DONALD P & 65,923 DEFERRED 65,923 520.79 FH 103.01 
CHAPPELL MARY R SH 103. 00 
POBOX206 AC 41.96CL5 ZN 26,077 26,077 206.01 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQ1Q~~-QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_1§Q _____________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~Q 

91- -10- 1 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 66,100 66,100 522.19 ACCT- 18593 
RAINEY CREEK LLC 51,626 DEFERRED 51,626 407.85 FH 57. 17 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 57.17 
Ml NERAL VA 23117 AC 22.03 CL 5 ZN 14,474 14,474 114.34 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
687, 600 

2,032,400 
1,455,821 

576, 579 

CLASS 6 
1' 656, 400 

311' 600 

311' 600 

CLASS 7 

2, 344,000 
1,455,821 

888,179 

CLASS 8 

18,517.60 
11' 501. 00 

7, 016.60 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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91- -10- 2 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 63,000 63,000 497.70 ACCT-
RAI NEY CREEK LLC 49,203 DEFERRED 49,203 388.70 FH 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 
MINERAL VA 23117 AC 21.00 CL 5 ZN 13,797 13,797 109.00 SAPONY 

1 70 

18594 
54. 50 
54. 50 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~l 
91- -10- 3 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 63,000 63,000 497.70 ACCT- 18595 

RAINEY CREEK LLC 49,203 DEFERRED 49,203 388.70 FH 54.50 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 54.50 
MINERAL VA 23117 AC 21.00 CL 5 ZN 13,797 13,797 109.00 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~§ 

91- -10- 4 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 65,900 65,900 520.61 ACCT- 18596 
RAINEY CREEK LLC 51,459 DEFERRED 51,459 406. 53 FH 57.04 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 57.04 
MINERAL VA 23117 AC 21.98 CL 5 ZN 14,441 14,441 114.08 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~~ 

91- -10- 5 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 87,900 87,900 694.41 ACCT- 18597 
RAINEY CREEK LLC 63,044 DEFERRED 63,044 498.05 FH 98.18 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 98.18 
Ml NERAL VA 23117 AC 42.18 CL 5 ZN 24,856 24,856 196.36 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1QQ 
91--10- 6 BOLLINGROADN0274 66,000 66,000 521.40 ACCT- 18598 

RAINEY CREEK LLC 51,546 DEFERRED 51,546 407.21 FH 57.10 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 57.09 
MINERAL VA 23117 AC 22.00 CL 5 ZN 14,454 14,454 114.19 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q1 
91--10- 7 BOLLINGROADN0274 66,000 66,000 521.40 ACCT- 18599 

RAINEY CREEK LLC 51,546 DEFERRED 51,546 407.21 FH 57.10 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 57.09 
MINERAL VA 23117 AC 22.00 CL 5 ZN 14,454 14,454 114.19 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q~ 

91- -10- 9 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 81, 600 81, 600 644. 64 ACCT- 18601 
RAINEY CREEK LLC 58,607 DEFERRED 58,607 463.00 FH 90.82 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 90.82 
Ml NERAL VA 23117 AC 38. 80 CL 5 ZN 22,993 22,993 181.64 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q1 

91- -10- 10 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 69,500 69,500 549.05 ACCT- 18602 
RAINEYCREEKLLC 54,271 DEFERRED 54,271 428.74 FH 60.16 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 60.15 
Ml NERAL VA 23117 AC 23.18 CL 5 ZN 15,229 15,229 120.31 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q1 
91--10- 11 BOLLINGROADN0274 67,700 67,700 534.83 ACCT- 18603 

RAINEY CREEK LLC 52,885 DEFERRED 52,885 417.79 FH 58.52 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 58.52 
MINERAL VA 23117 AC 22.55 CL 5 ZN 14,815 14,815 117.04 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q~ 

91- -10- 12 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 67,900 67,900 536.41 ACCT- 18604 
RAINEY CREEK LLC 53,026 DEFERRED 53,026 418.91 FH 58.75 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 58.75 
MINERALVA 23117 AC 22.64CL5 ZN 14,874 14,874 117.50 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
698, 500 

698' 500 
534, 790 

163' 710 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 

698' 500 
534, 790 

163' 710 

CLASS 8 

5' 518. 1 5 
4, 224. 84 

1' 293. 31 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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91--10- 13 BOLLINGROADN0274 88,000 88,000 695.20 ACCT-
RAI NEY CREEK LLC 68, 724 DEFERRED 68, 724 542.92 FH 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 
MINERALVA 23117 AC 29.34CL5 ZN 19,276 19,276 152.28 SAPONY 

1 71 

18605 
76. 14 
76. 14 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Ql 
91--10- 14 BOLLINGROADN0274 98,900 98,900 781.31 ACCT- 18606 

RAINEY CREEK LLC 72,909 DEFERRED 72,909 575.98 FH 102.67 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 102.66 
Ml NERAL VA 23117 AC 39. 56 CL 5 ZN 25, 991 25, 991 205. 33 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q§ 

91- -10- 16 BOLLING ROAD NO 274 63,000 63,000 497.70 ACCT- 18608 
RAINEY CREEK LLC 49,203 DEFERRED 49,203 388.70 FH 54.50 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 54.50 
MINERAL VA 23117 AC 21.00 CL 5 ZN 13,797 13,797 109.00 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q~ 
91--10- 17 BOLLINGROADN0274 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 18609 

RAINEY CREEK LLC 23, 430 DEFERRED 23, 430 185. 10 FH 25. 95 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 25.95 
MINERAL VA 23117 AC 10.00 CL 2 ZN 6,570 6,570 51.90 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11Q 

91- -10- 19 BOLLINGROADN0274 18,900 18,900 149.31 ACCT- 18611 
RAINEY CREEK LLC 14,754 DEFERRED 14,754 116.56 FH 16.38 
6214 BELMONT RD SH 16.37 
MINERAL VA 23117 AC 6.31 CL 2 ZN 4,146 4,146 32.75 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

71- 20- D NORTH OF ROUTE 734 46,000 46,000 363.40 ACCT- 18574 
RAINEY DORIS P & ROBERT K & GLASS 35,064 DEFERRED 35,064 277.01 FH 43.20 
DENISE K SH 43.19 
20408 RAINEY ROAD AC 19.25 CL 2 ZN A2 10,936 10,936 86.39 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQ1Q~~-QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_1§Q _____________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

71- 29 OFF NORTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 7 48,700 48,700 384.73 ACCT- 8898 
RAINEY DORIS P & ROBERT K & GLASS 33, 050 DEFERRED 33, 050 261. 10 FH 61. 82 
DENISE K SH 61.81 
20408 RAINEY ROAD AC 27.90 CL 5 ZN 15,650 15,650 123.63 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQ1Q~~-QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_1§Q _____________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

27- 26 RUPERT LEW S 33, 300 33, 300 263. 07 ACCT- 2407 
RAINEYEPESO&MARYB ( 112-269) 18,715 DEFERRED 18,715 147.85 FH 57.61 
14308 BRANDERMI LL V\OODS TRAIL DB2561 261 SH 57.61 
Ml DLOTHI AN VA 23112 AC 22. 20 CL 5 14, 585 14, 585 115. 22 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L-~§1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~11§ 
72- 12 FLAT FOOT RD 156,800 1,500 158,300 1,250.57 ACCT- 8893 

RAINEY ORIS M JR ESTATE & DORIS DB2551 192 120,846 DEFERRED 120,846 954.68 FH 147.95 
20408 RAI NEY ROAD SH 14 7. 94 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 63. 60 CL 5 ZN 35,954 1, 500 37,454 295.89 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-1~~§-QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 

83- 24 CHURCH RD 308,400 308,400 2, 436. 36 ACCT- 8894 
RAINEYORISMJRESTATE&DORIS DB2551192 237,834 DEFERRED 237,834 1,878.89 FH 278.74 
20408 RAINEY ROAD SH 278.73 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 120.00 CL 6 ZN 70,566 70,566 557.47 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-1~~§-QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
94, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
490, 200 

892,000 
674, 529 

217' 4 71 

CLASS 6 
308' 400 

1, 500 

1, 500 

CLASS 7 

893, 500 
674, 529 

218' 971 

CLASS 8 

7,058.65 
5, 328.79 

1,729.86 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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84- 3 ROUTE 619 131,500 131,500 1,038.85 ACCT-
RAINEY ROBERT K DB2551192 96,611 DEFERRED 96,611 763.23 FH 
20504 RAINEY ROAD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 889 34, 889 275. 62 SAPONY 

1 72 

12282 
1 37. 81 
1 37. 81 

----------------------------------------~§---~~L-1~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1~~ 
54- 20 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 320,800 320,800 2, 534. 32 ACCT- 9892 

RAPP DANIEL S 233,853 DEFERRED 233,853 1, 847.44 FH 343.44 
16613 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 343.44 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 138.86 CL 6 ZN 86,947 86,947 686.88 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~~L-~§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1§§ 
44- - 5- 1 NORTH Sl DE RT 611 97,800 97,800 772.62 ACCT- 12918 

RAPP GEORGE R & Ell ZABETH S PARCEL 1 STURT TRACT 81, 730 DEFERRED 81, 730 645. 67 FH 63. 48 
16602 W LKI NSON ROAD DB2841 176 SH 63.47 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 24.46 CL 5 16,070 16,070 126.95 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L_11§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11Q 

44-B1- 1- 3- BW BONNEVILLE VARIOUS LOTS 95,900 500 96,400 761.56 ACCT- 8913 
RAPP GEORGE R & Ell ZABETH S IN AREAS 3, 4, 5, 7 79, 920 DEFERRED 79, 920 631. 37 FH 65. 10 
16602 W LKI NSON ROAD DB 2221403 SH 65.09 
DINWDDIEVA 23841 AC 31.96CL5 15,980 500 16,480 130.19 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~111 
44- 20- B SOUTH OF ROUTE 611 55,200 55,200 436.08 ACCT- 10210 

RAPP GEORGE R & Ell ZABETH S & PARCEL A 51, 255 DEFERRED 51, 255 404. 91 FH 15. 59 
RAPPDANIELS SH 15.58 
16613 WLKINSON ROAD AC 7.89 CL 2 3,945 3,945 31.17 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~Q1_QQ_f1 __ ~1~L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~--1~11~ 

44- 20-C SOUTH OF ROUTE 611 27,000 27,000 213.30 ACCT- 16934 
RAPP GEORGE R & Ell ZABETH S & PARCEL B 21, 087 DEFERRED 21, 087 166. 59 FH 23. 36 
RAPP DANIEL S SH 23. 35 
16613 W LKI NSON ROAD AC 9. 00 CL 2 5, 913 5, 913 46.71 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~Q1_QQ_f1 __ ~1~L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~--1~111 

44- 22 ROUTE 611 38,200 38,200 301.78 ACCT- 1543 
RAPP GEORGE R & Ell ZABETH S & 35,066 DEFERRED 35,066 277.02 FH 12.38 
DANIELS SH 12.38 
16613WLKINSONROAD AC 4.77CL2 3,134 3,134 24.76 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ1_QQQQQQQ_Q1 __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

44- 25 CHAMBERLAIN BED 577,000 69,700 646,700 5, 108.93 ACCT- 10211 
RAPP GEORGE R & Ell ZABETH S & 395,936 DEFERRED 395,936 3, 127.89 FH 990.52 
RAPP DANI EL S SH 990. 52 
16613 WLKINSON ROAD AC 266.56 CL 6 181,064 69,700 250,764 1,981.04 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 

65- 14 ROUTE 40 293,900 51,500 345,400 2,728.66 ACCT- 8780 
RASNAKE JAMES T 222,972 DEFERRED 222,972 1, 761.48 FH 483. 59 
5502 CRYORS LANE SH 483. 59 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 95.96 CL 5 ZN 70,928 51,500 122,428 967.18 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQQQ~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

8- 20 Rl VER ROAD 263,600 263,600 2, 082.44 ACCT- 4204 
RAYMOND A HENSHAW CONTRACTOR INC PARCEL 2 228,970 DEFERRED 228,970 1, 808.86 FH 136. 79 
15720 COX ROAD SH 136. 79 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 52. 71 CL 5 ZN R 34, 630 34, 630 273. 58 ROHOI C 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~1~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~~QQ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
120,400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
934, 700 

1' 900,900 
1,447,400 

453, 500 

CLASS 6 
967, 500 

121' 700 

121' 700 

CLASS 7 

2, 022,600 
1,447,400 

575, 200 

CLASS 8 

15,978.54 
11,434.46 

4,544.08 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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17- 47-F VIESTSIDEOF460 148,800 148,800 1,175.52 ACCT-
RAYMOND A HENSHAWCONTRACTOR INC 121,918 DEFERRED 121,918 963.15 FH 
15720 COX ROAD SH 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 44.50 CL 5 ZN 26,882 26,882 212.37 NAMOZI NE 

1 73 

6685 
106. 19 
106. 18 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~Q1 
17- 48 COX ROAD 515,000 515,000 4,068.50 ACCT- 6683 

RAYMOND A HENSHAW CONTRACTOR INC 425, 242 DEFERRED 425, 242 3, 359. 41 FH 354. 55 
15720 COX ROAD SH 354. 54 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 150. 00 CL 6 ZN 89, 758 89, 758 709. 09 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~Q~ 

17- 49 COX ROAD 137, 500 137, 500 1, 086.25 ACCT- 6684 
RAYMOND A HENSHAW CONTRACTOR INC 101,365 DEFERRED 101,365 800.78 FH 142.74 
15720 COX ROAD SH 142.73 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 55. 00 CL 5 ZN 36, 135 36, 135 285. 4 7 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~Q§ 

18- 2 PARCEL A ROUTE 751 82,000 82,000 647.80 ACCT- 15018 
RAYMOND A HENSHAW CONTRACTOR INC 64,051 DEFERRED 64,051 506.00 FH 70.90 
15720 COX ROAD SH 70.90 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 27.32 CL 5 ZN 17,949 17,949 141.80 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1~]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~Ql 

17- 33 w-11 PPONOCK CREEK 344,600 344,600 2, 722.34 ACCT- 8938 
REAMS HINTON S JR OR MARTHA L LIFE T0\1\ER SITE #11 219,826 DEFERRED 219,826 1,736.63 FH 492.86 
ESTATE SH 492.85 
13013 DOYLE RD AC 131.25 CL 6 ZN 124,774 124,774 985.71 NAMOZINE 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQ~1~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1§ 

17- 34 w-11 PPONOCK CREEK 252,400 77,700 330,100 2, 607.79 ACCT- 8948 
REAMSHINTONSJRORMARTHALLIFE 191,410 DEFERRED 191,410 1,512.14 FH 547.83 
ESTATE SH 547.82 
13013 DOYLE RD AC 82.50 CL 5 ZN 60,990 77,700 138,690 1,095.65 NAMOZINE 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQ~1~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~11 

80- 77 ROUTE 82,600 82,600 652.54 ACCT- 12011 
REBECCA B ZEHMER REVOCABLE TRUST 69, 040 DEFERRED 69, 040 545. 42 FH 53. 56 
Ul D SH 53. 56 
46701/\ESTHAMPTON AC 20.64CL5 13,560 13,560 107.12 SAPONY 
~11l6M§§~B9_Y6 __ ~11§§ _____________________ ~Q11_QQQ111§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~§ 

29- 10 BEAR Slf\AMP 254,300 254,300 2, 008.97 ACCT- 6164 
REDFORD SRI CK COMPANY DB2671 228 161, 466 DEFERRED 161, 466 1, 275. 58 FH 366. 70 
ATTN: Ml KE \f\RAY SH 366. 69 
1200 MAURY ST AC 141.30 CL 6 92,834 92,834 733.39 NAMOZI NE 

Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~~1----------------------~§ __ ~§lL_~~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~1~ 
67- - 1- 4 ROUTE 622 LOT 4 139,300 139,300 1,100.47 ACCT- 13598 

REED CLARENCE A JR & ELAINE J 66,576 DEFERRED 66,576 525.95 FH 287.26 
17684 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 287.26 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 50. 11 CL 5 ZN 72,724 72,724 574.52 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L __ l§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1~ 

29- 62 COX ROAD 250,200 154,700 404,900 3, 198.71 ACCT- 8966 
REESEDAVIDRJR&BRENDAH DB2361118 127,214 DEFERRED 127,214 1,004.99 FH 1,096.86 
POBOX46 SH 1,096.86 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 95.34 CL 5 122,986 154,700 277,686 2, 193.72 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 325, 200 

2, 206,700 
1,548,108 

658, 592 

CLASS 6 
1' 113' 900 

232,400 

232,400 

CLASS 7 

2,439,100 
1,548,108 

890,992 

CLASS 8 

19,268.89 
12,230.05 

7,038.84 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

85- 10 SAPONY CREEK 38,700 5, 000 43,700 345.23 ACCT-
REESE DOUGLAS T JR 21,900 DEFERRED 21,900 173.01 FH 
21501 REESE ROAD SH 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 12.85 CL 2 ZN 16,800 5,000 21,800 172.22 SAPONY 

1 74 

8968 
86. 11 
86. 11 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1Q1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~§§ 
85- 8 SAPONY CREEK 335, 500 90,400 425,900 3, 364.61 ACCT- 8967 

REESE JAMES P & 112 INTEREST 241,003 DEFERRED 241,003 1, 903.92 FH 730. 35 
REESE DOUGLAS T J R 1 I 2 I NTEREST SH 730. 34 
21501 REESE ROAD AC 150.00 CL 6 ZN 94,497 90,400 184,897 1,460.69 SAPONY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQQ_QQQ~1~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1Q 

84- 8 STAGE ROAD 382,600 6,500 389,100 3,073.89 ACCT- 11595 
REESE RONALD WET ALS VVI8269 292,519 DEFERRED 292,519 2,310.90 FH 381.50 
28368 CARSON ROAD SH 381.49 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 123. 19 CL 6 ZN 90,081 6, 500 96,581 762.99 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQ~~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1§ 

22- 70-E VAUGHAN ROAD 105,000 114,200 219,200 1,731.68 ACCT- 1818 
REITER SRI AN P 72,640 DEFERRED 72,640 573.86 FH 578.91 
12847 SPAIN DR SH 578.91 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 17.00 CL 2 32,360 114,200 146,560 1,157.82 ROHOIC 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQ§Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~1 

35- 86- D VAUGHAN ROAD 18,300 18,300 144.57 ACCT- 1819 
REITER SRI AN P 15, 902 DEFERRED 15, 902 125. 63 FH 9. 4 7 
12847 SPAIN DR SH 9. 47 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 3. 65 CL 2 2, 398 2, 398 18.94 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQ§Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~~ 

35- 86- G Tlfll) TRACTS ON Ll B ROAD 92,100 92,100 727.59 ACCT- 1820 
REITER SRI AN P 71,924 DEFERRED 71,924 568.20 FH 79. 70 
12847 SPAIN DR SH 79.69 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 30. 71 CL 5 20, 176 20, 176 159. 39 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQ§Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~1 

35- 86- L NEAR VAUGHAN ROAD 12,000 12,000 94.80 ACCT- 1821 
REITER BRIAN P 11,310 DEFERRED 11,310 89.35 FH 2.73 
12847 SPAIN DR SH 2. 72 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 1. 50 CL 2 690 690 5. 45 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQ§Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~1 

35- 86- N PART OF LOT C 700 700 5. 53 ACCT- 1822 
REITER SRI AN P 594 DEFERRED 594 4. 69 FH . 42 
12847 SPAIN DR SH . 42 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC . 23 CL 2 106 106 . 84 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQ§Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~~ 

36- 2-A MACLIN9146 83,800 83,800 662.02 ACCT- 2409 
REITER SRI AN P 65,443 DEFERRED 65,443 517.00 FH 72.51 
12847 SPAIN DR SH 72.51 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 27.94 CL 5 18,357 18,357 145.02 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQ§Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~§ 
48--13- 4 VIESTSIDEROUTE604 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 16855 

REITER BRIAN P LOT 4 16,860 DEFERRED 16,860 133.19 FH 51.91 
12847 SPAIN DR SH 51.90 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 20.00 CL 5 ZN 13,140 13,140 103.81 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ~1~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~--1~~~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
293, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
205, 900 

1' 098, 700 
810,095 

288,605 

CLASS 6 
815,000 

216' 100 

216' 100 

CLASS 7 

1,314,800 
810,095 

504, 705 

CLASS 8 

10,386.92 
6,399.75 

3,987.17 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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48- -13- 5 IllEST SIDE ROUTE 604 30,100 30,100 237.79 ACCT-
REITER BRIAN P LOT 5 16,934 DEFERRED 16,934 133.78 FH 
12847 SPAIN DR SH 
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC 20.04CL5 ZN 13,166 13,166 104.01 ROIMNTY 

1 75 

168 56 
52. 01 
52. 00 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ~1§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~--1~~~§ 
48- -13- 6 IllEST Sl DE ROUTE 604 41, 700 41, 700 329. 43 ACCT- 16857 

REITER SRI AN P LOT 6 37,874 DEFERRED 37,874 299.20 FH 15.12 
12847 SPAIN DR SH 15.11 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 8. 23 CL 2 ZN 3, 826 3, 826 30.23 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ~1~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~--1~~~~ 
49--10- 5 NORTHSIDEOFRT678 74,700 74,700 590.13 ACCT- 17739 

REITER SRI AN P LOT 5 58, 341 DEFERRED 58, 341 460.89 FH 64.62 
12847 SPAIN DR SH 64.62 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 24.90 CL 5 ZN A2 16,359 16,359 129.24 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ~§§1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~1QQ 
49- -10- 6 EAST SIDE OF RT 678 29,000 137,100 166,100 1,312.19 ACCT- 17740 

REITER SRI AN P LOT 6 7, 029 DEFERRED 7, 029 55. 53 FH 628. 33 
12847 SPAIN DR SH 628.33 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 4.00 CL 2 ZN A2 21,971 137,100 159,071 1,256.66 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ~§§1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~]~ _______________________________________________ QQ§ ___ ~--1~1Q1 

88- 3 SOUTHSIDEOFROUTE618 129,000 129,000 1,019.10 ACCT- 10779 
REITER BRIAN P 78,630 DEFERRED 78,630 621.18 FH 198.96 
12847SPAINDR SH 198.96 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 102.00 CL 6 ZN 50,370 50,370 397.92 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ~~§_QQ_f1 ___ 1QL_11Q _____________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q~ 

23- 1 PARTI Tl ON OF REITER LAN 39, 700 39, 700 313. 63 ACCT- 9001 
REITERGEORGEJJR&VIRGINIAM DPCEL6 34,963 DEFERRED 34,963 276.21 FH 18.71 
7811 HALl FAX ROAD DB2041 343 SH 18.71 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 11. 69 CL 2 4, 737 4, 737 37.42 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1Q1 
23- 11 JOHNSON ROAD 624, 900 624, 900 4, 936. 71 ACCT- 9002 

REITER GEORGE J JR & VI RGI Nl A M DB2041 343 603,016 DEFERRED 603,016 4, 763.83 FH 86.44 
7811 HALl FAX ROAD SH 86.44 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 49. 50 CL 5 21,884 21,884 172.88 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1Q1 
35- 52 HALl FAX ROAD 241,700 241,700 1, 909.43 ACCT- 11292 

REITER GEORGE J J R & VI RGI Nl A M DB2791 75 189, 769 DEFERRED 189, 769 1, 499. 18 FH 205. 13 
7811 HALl FAX ROAD SH 205.12 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 102.76 CL 6 51,931 51,931 410.25 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l~L __ l~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1Q~ 
35- 86 PARCEL #1 BLAHA LAND 134, 600 134, 600 1, 063. 34 ACCT- 9003 

REITERGEORGEJJR&VIRGINIAM RT675 119,121 DEFERRED 119,121 941.06 FH 61.14 
7811 HALIFAX ROAD DB 2321211 SH 61.14 
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC 33.65CL5 15,479 15,479 122.28 ROHOIC 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1Q§ 
36- 1-M A C L RR 335,800 298,000 633,800 5, 007.02 ACCT- 9004 

REITER GEORGE J JR & VIRGINIA M DB 2211147 253,574 DEFERRED 253,574 2,003.23 FH 1,501.90 
7811 HALl FAX ROAD SH 1, 501.89 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 96.58 CL 5 82,226 298,000 380,226 3, 003.79 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1Ql 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
247,500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,498,100 

1,681,200 
1,399,251 

281,949 

CLASS 6 
370,700 

435, 100 

435, 100 

CLASS 7 

2,116,300 
1,399,251 

717,049 

CLASS 8 

16,718.77 
11,054.09 

5,664.68 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

49- 9 
REITER GEORGE J JR & VI RQ Nl A M 
7811 HALl FAX ROAD 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

IllEST Sl DE OF ROUTE 607 
PARCEL A 
DB1961 232 
AC 71. 40 CL 5 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 1 76 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

155, 700 155, 700 1' 2 30. 03 ACCT- 9005 
120' 319 DEFERRED 120' 319 950. 52 FH 1 39. 76 

SH 1 39. 75 
35' 381 35' 381 2 79. 51 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1Q§ 
48- 28 STAGE ROAD 206,000 38,200 244,200 1,929.18 ACCT- 8457 

REITER JAMES SCOTT OR NAOMI ANNE DB 2371377 123,855 DEFERRED 123,855 978.45 FH 475.37 
7809 HALl FAX RD SH 475.36 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 85.90 CL 5 82,145 38,200 120,345 950.73 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~§1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11Q 

48- 33 HALl FAX ROAD 45, 500 45, 500 359. 45 ACCT- 8458 
REITERJAMESSCOTTORNAOMI ANNE DB137186 15,290 DEFERRED 15,290 120.79 FH 119.33 
7809 HALl FAX RD SH 119.33 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 28.70 CL 5 30,210 30,210 238.66 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~§1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

75- 13- A HALl FAX ROAD 82, 500 82, 500 651. 75 ACCT- 7565 
REITER Ml CHAEL A & CHRISTIE T 46,420 DEFERRED 46,420 366.72 FH 142.52 
1233FLANKROAD SH 142.51 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 70. 00 CL 5 ZN 36, 080 36, 080 285. 03 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 

35- 48 CHURCH ROAD 70, 500 70, 500 556.95 ACCT- 8640 
REITER Ml CHAEL A OR CHRISTIE T & 36,923 DEFERRED 36,923 291.69 FH 132.63 
REITER SRI AN P SH 132.63 
1233 FLANK RD AC 59.80 CL 5 33,577 33,577 265.26 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ~~§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11§ 

35- 49 J K WfATTI MOBLET 51, 300 51, 300 405. 27 ACCT- 10714 
REITER Ml CHAEL A OR CHRISTIE T & TRACT 1180 32,004 DEFERRED 32,004 252.83 FH 76.22 
SRI AN P SH 76. 22 
7811 HALIFAX ROAD AC 31.00 CL 5 19,296 19,296 152.44 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1§1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

35- 50 CHURCHILL DUNN 87,800 87,800 693.62 ACCT- 10715 
REITERMICHAELAORCHRISTIET& TRACT1104 47,592 DEFERRED 47,592 375.98 FH 158.82 
B Rl AN P S H 1 58 . 8 2 
7811 HALl FAX ROAD AC 77.50 CL 5 40,208 40,208 317.64 ROHOI C 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1§1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11§ 

36- 12-F EASTSIDERT604 40,900 40,900 323.11 ACCT- 15150 
REITER Ml CHAEL ALLEN 36,353 DEFERRED 36,353 287.19 FH 17.96 
1233 FLANK ROAD SH 17.96 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 10.89 CL 2 4, 547 4, 547 35.92 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ111Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 

81- 13-A ROUTE 1 347,600 347,600 2,746.04 ACCT- 6880 
REL FARMS LLC 282, 702 DEFERRED 282, 702 2, 233. 35 FH 256. 35 
6005 TRI Nl TY CHURCH ROAD SH 256. 34 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 110.25 CL 6 64,898 64,898 512.69 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1~~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~Q 

55- 24- A ROCKY RUN 4, 400 4, 400 34. 76 ACCT- 3935 
REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOYCE G Gl BSON 3, 850 DEFERRED 3, 850 30.42 FH 2. 17 
& REVOCABLE TRUST OF JAMES JOHN SH 2.17 
12315DOYLEROAD AC 1.10CL2 ZN 550 550 4.34 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ§_QQQ1~l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
45, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
737, 500 

1' 092,200 
745, 308 

346, 892 

CLASS 6 
347,600 

38' 200 

38' 200 

CLASS 7 

1,130,400 
745, 308 

385, 092 

CLASS 8 

8,930.16 
5, 887.94 

3,042.22 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

55- 29-A ROCKY RUN 62,700 132,100 194,800 1,538.92 ACCT-
REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOYCE G Gl BSON & 37,250 DEFERRED 37,250 294.28 FH 
REVOCABLE TRUST OF JAMES JOHN SH 
12315 DOYLE ROAD AC 15.90 CL 2 ZN 25,450 132,100 157,550 1,244.64 ROIMNTY 

177 

3936 
622. 32 
622. 32 

~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ§_QQQ1~l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 
55- 29- B S OF RT 648 FORMERLY 39,500 39,500 312.05 ACCT- 3937 

REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOYCE G GIBSON & RAGSDALE LAND 30,847 DEFERRED 30,847 243.69 FH 34.18 
REVOCABLE TRUST OF JAMES JOHN SH 34.18 
12315DOYLEROAD AC 13.17CL2 ZN 8,653 8,653 68.36 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ§_QQQ1~l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11Q 

1- 7 Rl VER ROAD PARCEL C 626,000 626,000 4, 945.40 ACCT- 8453 
REVOCABLE TRUST OF JOYCE Gl BSON & 532,168 DEFERRED 532,168 4, 204.13 FH 370.64 
LEW S PEGGY & GAY TERRY SH 370.63 
12315 DOYLE ROAD AC 149.51 CL 6 ZN 93,832 93,832 741.27 NAMOZINE 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ§_QQQ1~§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

6- 33 Rl VER ROAD 267, 300 83,400 350, 700 2, 770. 53 ACCT- 2343 
REVOCABLETRUSTOFKENNETHT 136,162 DEFERRED 136,162 1,075.68 FH 847.43 
COLLI NS KENNETH T COLLI NS TRUSTEE SH 84 7. 42 
3208 SUTHERLAND RD AC 162.55 CL 6 ZN 131,138 83,400 214,538 1,694.85 NAMOZINE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~-----------------------~Q1Q_QQQ~11Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

65- 21 RIVERROAD 388,600 123,100 511,700 4,042.43 ACCT- 4237 
REVOCABLE TRUST OF MAYNARD GREEN 271,308 DEFERRED 271,308 2, 143.33 FH 949.55 
MAYNARD W GREEN TRUSTEE SH 949. 55 
4531 HARPERS ROAD AC 143.16 CL 5 ZN 117,292 123,100 240,392 1,899.10 DARVILLS 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~-------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1~l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 

58- - 6- B PARCEL B ROUTE 619 56,900 56,900 449.51 ACCT- 12251 
REYNOLDS GEOFFREY T & CYNTHIA S DB2621 113 41, 953 DEFERRED 41, 953 331. 43 FH 59. 04 
1019 GERMAR COURT SH 59.04 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 22.75 CL 5 ZN 14,947 14,947 118.08 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L-111------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~11§ 
18- 18 COX RD 180,100 296,700 476,800 3, 766.72 ACCT- 9946 

RHODES B B (DUSTY) & LYNN T 124,201 DEFERRED 124,201 981.19 FH 1,392.77 
5410 STATION ROAD SH 1, 392.76 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 45.20 CL 5 ZN 55,899 296,700 352,599 2, 785.53 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1Q§L __ §§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1§Q 

68- 19 LEWJONES ROAD 322,100 65,900 388,000 3,065.20 ACCT- 11527 
Rl CE GAlL G PARCEL B 237,465 DEFERRED 237,465 1, 875.97 FH 594.62 
20261 TALON POl NT COURT SH 594. 61 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 128.82 CL 6 ZN 84,635 65,900 150,535 1,189.23 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~1§~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ §1 _____________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 

43- 53 CENTER STAR 176, 700 176, 700 1, 395. 93 ACCT- 9038 
Rl CHARDSON ARTHUR H JR DB 2231315 138,003 DEFERRED 138,003 1,090.22 FH 152.86 
3980 DOGWOOD DR SH 152.85 
IllEST POl NT VA 23181 AC 58.90 CL 5 38,697 38,697 305.71 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1§§ 
44- 18 CHAMBERLAIN BED 151, 800 151, 800 1, 199. 22 ACCT- 9039 

RICHARDSONARTHURHJR DB228154 100,725 DEFERRED 100,725 795.73 FH 201.75 
3980 DOGWOOD DR SH 201.74 
1/\ESTPOINTVA 23181 AC 81.00CL5 51,075 51,075 403.49 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
234, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 373, 900 

2,271,700 
1' 650,082 

621' 618 

CLASS 6 
1' 364, 700 

701' 200 

701' 200 

CLASS 7 

2, 972,900 
1' 650,082 

1,322,818 

CLASS 8 

23, 485. 91 
13,035.65 

10,450.26 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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57- 94 DINWDDIE 84,500 84,500 667.55 ACCT-
~ CHARDSON ARTHUR H JR 65,992 DEFERRED 65,992 521.34 FH 
3980 DOGWOOD DR SH 
IllEST POl NT VA 23181 AC 28.17 CL 5 18,508 18,508 146.21 ROIMNTY 

1 78 

90 36 
73. 11 
73. 10 

----------------------------------------~§--~~1L __ 1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1~Q 
58- 40 FLAT FOOT ROAD 221, 400 221, 400 1, 749. 06 ACCT- 11702 

Rl CHARDSON ARTHUR H JR DB 228154 163,210 DEFERRED 163,210 1, 289.36 FH 229.85 
3980 DOGWOOD DR SH 229. 85 
1/\ESTPOINTVA 23181 AC 88.57CL5 ZN 58,190 58,190 459.70 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§--~~§L_-~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1~~ 
72- 3 FLAT FOOT ROAD 173, 600 173, 600 1, 371. 44 ACCT- 9041 

RICHARDSONARTHURHJR DB228154 114,155 DEFERRED 114,155 901.82 FH 234.81 
3980 DOGWOOD DR SH 234. 81 
IllEST POl NT VA 23181 AC 97. 00 CL 5 ZN 59, 445 59, 445 469. 62 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1~1 
16- - 9- A PARCEL A 90,100 90,100 711.79 ACCT- 14337 

Rl CHARDSON LESLIE T Rl CHARDSON LAND RT 611 61, 335 DEFERRED 61, 335 484. 55 FH 113. 62 
324 lf\ATKI NS DR SH 113. 62 
CHARLOTTE COURT HOUSE VA 23923 AC 18.53 CL 2 ZN 28,765 28,765 227.24 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_1Q~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1Q~ 
16- -9- B PARCEL B 229,500 1,000 230,500 1,820.95 ACCT- 14338 

RICHARDSON LESLIE T RICHARDSON LAND RT 611 179,505 DEFERRED 179,505 1,418.09 FH 201.43 
324 lf\ATKI NS DR SH 201. 43 
CHARLOTTE COURT HOUSE VA 23923 AC 57.52 CL 5 ZN 49,995 1, 000 50,995 402.86 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_1Q~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1Q§ 
16- - 9- C-1 PORTION OF PARCEL C 47,800 161,000 208,800 1,649.52 ACCT- 14761 

Rl CHARDSON SAMUEL L JR & Rl CHARDSON LAND RT 611 24,325 DEFERRED 24,325 192.17 FH 728.68 
Ml CHELLE W LSON SH 728.67 
5509 TRINITY CHURCH ROAD AC 7.95 CL 2 ZN 23,475 161,000 184,475 1,457.35 NAMOZINE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§ __ 11QL __ 1~------------------------------------------------------------------~QQ ___ ~--1~11~ 

16- 54 SPAI NS ROAD 104, 600 104, 600 826. 34 ACCT- 8854 
RICHARDSON SAMUEL L JR & MICHELLE PARCEL B 67,220 DEFERRED 67,220 531.04 FH 147.65 
WLSON SH 147.65 
5509 TRI Nl TY CHURCH ROAD AC 65. 03 CL 5 ZN 37, 380 37, 380 295. 30 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~Q~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~111 

16- - 9- C PARCEL C 201, 500 201, 500 1, 591. 85 ACCT- 14339 
RICHARDSONSAMUELLEEJR& RICHARDSONLANDRT611 172,799 DEFERRED 172,799 1,365.11 FH 113.37 
MICHELLEW SH 113.37 
5509 TRI Nl TY CHURCH ROAD AC 54.20 CL 5 ZN 28,701 28,701 226.74 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~Q§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------11l ___ ~--1~11~ 

16- - 9- C-2 EAST SIDE OF ROUTE 611 68,000 110,000 178,000 1,406.20 ACCT- 17026 
Rl CHARDSON SAMUEL LEE JR & 37,630 DEFERRED 37,630 297.28 FH 554.46 
Ml CHELLE W SH 554. 46 
5509TRINITYCHURCHROAD AC 11.74CL2 ZN 30,370 110,000 140,370 1,108.92 NAMOZINE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~Q§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~1~-----------------------------------------------11l ___ ~--1~11§ 

16- - 9- D PARCEL D 45,300 45,300 357.87 ACCT- 14340 
Rl CHARDSON SAMUEL LEE JR & Rl CHARDSON LAND RT 611 39,635 DEFERRED 39,635 313.12 FH 22.38 
Ml CHELLE W LSON SH 22. 37 
5509 TRI Nl TY CHURCH ROAD AC 11. 33 CL 2 ZN 5, 665 5, 665 44. 75 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ___________________ ~§ __ 11QL __ 11 ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
522, 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 016, 100 

1' 266, 300 
925, 806 

340' 494 

CLASS 6 

272,000 

272,000 

CLASS 7 

1' 538, 300 
925, 806 

612,494 

CLASS 8 

12,152.57 
7,313.88 

4,838.69 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

95- 15 RT626&RT40 165,900 94,500 260,400 2,057.16 ACCT-
RI CKETTS ALEXA ARNOLD & 91, 707 DEFERRED 91, 707 724. 49 FH 
THOMAS KEI TH SH 
9112 MACE ARCH AC 79.56 CL 5 ZN 74,193 94,500 168,693 1,332.67 SAPONY 

1 79 

273 
666. 34 
666. 33 

~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Q] __________________________ ~QQ§_QQQQQ~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 
96- 5- K PARCEL A ROUTE 40 22,000 22,000 173.80 ACCT- 15976 

RICKETTSALEXAARNOLD& 17,178 DEFERRED 17,178 135.71 FH 19.05 
THOMAS KEITH SH 19.04 
9112 MACE ARCH AC 7. 34 CL 2 ZN 4, 822 4, 822 38.09 SAPONY 
~9Bf91~_Y6 __ ~1~Q] __________________________ ~QQ§_QQQQQ~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 
100- 27 NEAR SUSSEX Ll NE SOUTH 46,000 46,000 363.40 ACCT- 9096 
Rl DEOUT AMOSS JR Sl DE RT 662 Rl DOUT LAND 26,947 DEFERRED 26,947 212.88 FH 75.26 
18144 HARDWOOD CREEK RD SH 75.26 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 29.00 CL 5 ZN 19,053 19,053 150.52 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1Q_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 
100- 24 SUSSEX Ll NE 344,800 33,400 378,200 2, 987.78 ACCT- 9079 
Rl DEOUT AMOSS JR & CHAPPELL DB2661 302 256,843 DEFERRED 256,843 2, 029.06 FH 479.36 
Ell ZABETH R ET AL SH 479.36 
18144 HARDWOOD CREEK RD AC 122.03 CL 6 ZN 87,957 33,400 121,357 958.72 SAPONY 
§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~-~Q1Q_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11§ 

95- 29 SUSSEX Ll NE 74, 700 74, 700 590. 13 ACCT- 9980 
Rl DEOUT DALE SPIERS 58,437 DEFERRED 58,437 461.65 FH 64.24 
4249 HUNT ROAD SH 64. 24 
JARRATT VA 23867 AC 29.47 CL 5 ZN 16,263 16,263 128.48 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ1Q]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 

33- 12 RT 1 BOX 1284 241,600 27,500 269,100 2,125.89 ACCT- 9125 
RITCHIEJAMESHETAL 183,698 DEFERRED 183,698 1,451.21 FH 337.34 
10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 337.34 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 59. 78 CL 5 57,902 27, 500 85,402 674.68 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQ~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1§§ 

33- 17 PLANKROAD 46,800 181,700 228,500 1,805.15 ACCT- 9126 
RITCHIE JAMES H JR 15,120 DEFERRED 15,120 119.45 FH 842.85 
10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 842.85 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 4. 36 CL 2 31,680 181, 700 213, 380 1, 685. 70 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1§1 

33- 17-F ROUTE 398,800 14,000 412,800 3,261.12 ACCT-
RITCHIEJAMESHJR 336,815 DEFERRED 336,815 2,660.84 FH 
1 0 921 BUTLER ROAD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 125.69 CL 6 61,985 14,000 75,985 600.28 ROIMNTY 

1 3659 
300. 14 
300. 14 

----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1§§ 
33- 18-A ROUTE 1 98,000 98,000 774.20 ACCT- 13658 

Rl TCHI E JAMES H JR 84,372 DEFERRED 84,372 666.54 FH 53.83 
10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 53.83 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 26.00 CL 5 13,628 13,628 107.66 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1§~ 

33- - 9- 3 PLANK RD 10,600 10,600 83.74 ACCT- 9122 
RITCHIE JAMES H JR DB-1821109 10,160 DEFERRED 10,160 80.26 FH 1.74 
1 0 921 BUTLER ROAD SH 1. 7 4 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC . 88 CL 2 440 440 3. 48 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
261' 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
748, 200 

1' 449, 200 
1,081,277 

367,923 

CLASS 6 
791' 000 

351' 100 1' 800, 300 14' 222. 37 
1,081,277 8' 542. 09 

351' 100 719,023 5' 680. 28 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

45- - 100- B PART B OFF ROUTE 1 8, 200 8, 200 64.78 ACCT-
RI TCHI E JAMES H JR EVERGREEN FARM 6, 830 DEFERRED 6, 830 53.96 FH 
10921 BUTLER ROAD DB2571 74 SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 2. 74 CL 2 1, 370 1, 370 10.82 ROIMNTY 

180 

1929 
5. 41 
5. 41 

----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 
45- - 104 PLANK ROAD 34,800 34,800 274.92 ACCT- 9129 

Rl TCHI E JAMES H J R 27, 650 DEFERRED 27, 650 218. 44 FH 28. 24 
10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 28.24 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 11.60 CL 2 7,150 7,150 56.48 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~1 

45- - 104-C HIW 1 10,500 10,500 82.95 ACCT- 9130 
Rl TCHI E JAMES H JR 8, 745 DEFERRED 8, 745 69.09 FH 6. 93 
10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 6. 93 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 3. 51 CL 2 1, 755 1, 755 13. 86 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~1 

45- - 104-L LOT BUTLER ROAD 29,900 29,900 236.21 ACCT- 13660 
Rl TCHI E JAMES H JR 28,030 DEFERRED 28,030 221.44 FH 7. 39 
10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 7. 38 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 3. 74 CL 2 1, 870 1, 870 14.77 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~§ 

45- H- 2- A PARCEL A ROUTE 1 18,200 18,200 143.78 ACCT- 9124 
RITCHIEJAMESHJR 17,278 DEFERRED 17,278 136.50 FH 3.64 
10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 3. 64 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1. 53 CL 2 922 922 7. 28 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~1 

33- 17-B PLANK ROAD 157,700 157,700 1,245.83 ACCT- 9127 
RITCHIE JAMES H JR & L ELIZABETH 138,735 DEFERRED 138,735 1,096.01 FH 74.91 
10921 BUTLER ROAD SH 74.91 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 41.93 CL 5 18,965 18,965 149.82 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~§ 

33- 18 PLANK ROAD 217,800 217,800 1,720.62 ACCT- 9128 
RITCHIEJAMESHJR&LELIZABETH 182,610 DEFERRED 182,610 1,442.62 FH 139.00 
1 0 921 BUTLER ROAD SH 1 39. 0 0 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 63.12 CL 5 35,190 35,190 278.00 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1~~ 
17- 58 N & W RR TRACT #DN- 113 97, 600 97, 600 771. 04 ACCT- 6295 

Rl VEROAK Tl MBERLAND INVESTMENTS DAVIS- RAMSEY 61,991 DEFERRED 61,991 489. 73 FH 140.66 
LP SH 140.65 
79 S 2ND ST AC 54. 20 CL 5 ZN 35,609 35,609 281. 31 NAMOZI NE 
~E~f~l§_l~ __ 1§1Q1~1Q11 _____________________ ~QQQ_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~Q~ 

18- 7 COX ROAD 1,091,900 1,091,900 8,626.01 ACCT- 8095 
Rl VEROAK Tl MBERLAND INVESTMENTS 800, 539 DEFERRED 800, 539 6, 324.26 FH 1, 150.88 
LP SH 1,150.87 
79 S 2ND ST AC 454. 34 CL 6 ZN 291, 361 291, 361 2, 301. 75 NAMOZI NE 
~E~f~l§_l~ __ 1§1Q] __________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~Q1 

32- 10 HAVENS 1,384,000 1,384,000 10,933.60 ACCT- 6324 
Rl VEROAK Tl MBERLAND INVESTMENTS TRACT #DN- 060 1, 020,285 DEFERRED 1, 020,285 8, 060.25 FH 1, 436.68 
LP SH 1,436.67 
79S2NDST AC 553.60CL6 363,715 363,715 2,873.35 NAMOZINE 
~E~f~l§_l~ __ 1§1Q] __________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~Q§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
101' 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
473, 100 

3,050,600 
2, 292,693 

757,907 

CLASS 6 
2,475,900 

CLASS 7 

3,050,600 
2, 292,693 

757,907 

CLASS 8 

24, 099. 74 
18' 112. 30 

5, 987.44 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

32- 10-A WB HAVENS 325,200 325,200 2,569.08 ACCT-
RI VEROAK Tl MBERLAND INVESTMENTS TRACT #DN- 062 239, 744 DEFERRED 239, 744 1, 893. 98 FH 
LP SH 
79S2NDST AC 130.07CL6 85,456 85,456 675.10 NAMOZINE 

181 

6325 
337. 55 
337. 55 

~E~f~l§_l~ __ 1§1Q1 __________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~Ql 
32- 11 CLAIBORNE RD TRACT 409, 400 409, 400 3, 234. 26 ACCT- 6326 

RIVEROAK TIMBERLAND INVESTMENTS WLSON TR TRACT #DN-142 230,105 DEFERRED 230,105 1,817.83 FH 708.22 
LP SH 708.21 
79S2NDST AC 272.90CL6 179,295 179,295 1,416.43 ROHOIC 
~E~f~l§_l~ __ 1§1Q1 __________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~Q§ 

17- 55-H N0\1\ESTCORNEROFOAKST& 158,200 158,200 1,249.78 ACCT- 18625 
Rl VEROAK Tl MBERLAND INVESTMENTS LP ADDI Tl ONAL ACRES 116, 625 DEFERRED 116, 625 921. 34 FH 164. 22 
79 S SECOND SH 164.22 
MEMPHIS TN 38103 AC 63.28 CL 5 ZN 41,575 41,575 328.44 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1§l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~Q~ 

44- B2- A- 1 BONNEVILLE FARM 13, 400 13, 400 105. 86 ACCT- 6505 
ROBBINS JOHN DIll & ELIZABETH A DB2751169 11,160 DEFERRED 11,160 88.16 FH 8.85 
PO BOX 687 SH 8. 85 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 4. 48 CL 2 2, 240 2, 240 17.70 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l~L-1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~11 
44- 39 GRAVELLY RUN 179,900 25,500 205,400 1,622.66 ACCT- 9169 

ROBBINSJOHNDJR&ANNBEVAN DB-1841233 133,850 DEFERRED 133,850 1,057.42 FH 282.62 
1625 FOREST GLEN Cl RCLE SH 282.62 
CHESTER VA 23836 AC 39. 73 CL 5 46, 050 25, 500 71, 550 565. 24 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~1§ 
44-B2- A- 1-C BONNEVILLE & LOT 20 51,700 51,700 408.43 ACCT- 9170 

ROBBINS JOHN D JR ET ALS DB 2161140 45,240 DEFERRED 45,240 357.40 FH 25.52 
1625 FOREST GLEN Cl RCLE SH 25.51 
CHESTER VA 23836 AC 12. 92 CL 2 6, 460 6, 460 51. 03 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~1~ 
44-B2- A- 1-G BONNEVILLE 114,100 167,100 281,200 2,221.48 ACCT- 9172 

ROBBINSJOHNDANIELIII & DB2141390 74,255 DEFERRED 74,255 586.61 FH 817.44 
ELIZABETHA SH 817.43 
PO BOX 687 AC 30.69 CL 5 39,845 167,100 206,945 1,634.87 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1Q 

59- 35 STONY CREEK 249,700 249,700 1,972.63 ACCT- 10763 
ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 146,118 DEFERRED 146,118 1, 154.33 FH 409.15 
21809 RAINEY RD SH 409.15 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 122.80 CL 6 ZN 103,582 103,582 818.30 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1111_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_lQQ _____________________________________________________ ~--1~~1§ 

71- 17 HAW<INSRUN 31,300 31,300 247.27 ACCT- 9068 
ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 17,608 DEFERRED 17,608 139.10 FH 54.09 
21809 RAINEY RD SH 54. 08 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 20.84 CL 5 ZN 13,692 13,692 108.17 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~11 

71- 17- A HAW<I NS CHURCH ROAD 824, 700 824, 700 6, 515. 13 ACCT- 6438 
ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC GOOSE POND TRACT #DN- 028 468,627 DEFERRED 468,627 3, 702. 15 FH 1, 406.49 
21809 RAINEY RD SH 1, 406. 49 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 549.80 CL 6 ZN 356,073 356,073 2, 812.98 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
65, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
676, 100 

2, 357,600 
1' 483, 332 

874, 268 

CLASS 6 
1' 809, 000 

192,600 

192,600 

CLASS 7 

2, 550,200 
1' 483, 332 

1,066,868 

CLASS 8 

20,146.58 
11' 718. 32 

8, 428.26 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

71- 18 HAW<INS RUN 273,000 273,000 2,156.70 ACCT-
ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 153,426 DEFERRED 153,426 1,212.07 FH 
21809 RAINEY RD SH 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 182.00 CL 6 ZN 119,574 119,574 944.63 ROIMNTY 

182 

9069 
472.32 
4 72. 31 

-------------------------------------------~~Q]_QQQ~Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1~ 
72- 4 FLAT FOOT ROAD 130,200 57,200 187,400 1,480.46 ACCT- 8421 

ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 106,952 DEFERRED 106,952 844.92 FH 317.77 
21809 RAINEY RD SH 317.77 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 49.15 CL 5 ZN 23,248 57,200 80,448 635.54 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~Q 

72- 5 FLAT FOOT ROAD 94,000 94,000 742.60 ACCT- 8422 
ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 79, 593 DEFERRED 79, 593 628. 78 FH 56.91 
21809 RAINEY RD SH 56. 91 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 31.32 CL 5 ZN 14,407 14,407 113.82 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~1 

72- 6 FLAT FOOT ROAD 67,000 67,000 529.30 ACCT- 8423 
ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 47,192 DEFERRED 47,192 372.82 FH 78.24 
21809 RAINEY RD SH 78.24 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 31. 40 CL 5 ZN 19, 808 19, 808 156. 48 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~1 

72- 9 FLAT FOOT ROAD 225, 500 225, 500 1, 781. 45 ACCT- 8425 
ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 174,826 DEFERRED 174,826 1, 381. 13 FH 200. 16 
21809 RAINEY RD SH 200.16 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 97.40 CL 5 ZN 50,674 50,674 400.32 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~1 

72- 14 HAW<INSRUN 311,100 311,100 2,457.69 ACCT- 9070 
ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 179,936 DEFERRED 179,936 1,421.49 FH 518.10 
21809 RAINEY RD SH 518.10 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 202.04 CL 6 ZN 131,164 131,164 1,036.20 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~~ 

73- 8 FLAT FOOT ROAD 131,400 3, 800 135,200 1, 068.08 ACCT- 8429 
ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 79,854 DEFERRED 79,854 630.85 FH 218.62 
21809 RAINEY RD SH 218.61 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 49. 55 CL 5 ZN 51, 546 3, 800 55, 346 437.23 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~1 

94- 14 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 295,800 126,000 421,800 3,332.22 ACCT- 1741 
ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 231, 541 DEFERRED 231, 541 1, 829. 17 FH 751. 53 
21809 RAINEY RD SH 751. 52 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 110.10 CL 6 ZN 64,259 126,000 190,259 1,503.05 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~§ 

94- 34 ROUTE 40 409,800 12,000 421,800 3, 332.22 ACCT- 8420 
ROBERT G PERKINS FARMS LLC 333,624 DEFERRED 333,624 2, 635.63 FH 348. 30 
21809 RAINEY RD SH 348.29 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 144.73 CL 6 ZN 76,176 12,000 88,176 696.59 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~~ 

21- - 103 US RTE 1 BUSINESS PROPER 278,800 365,500 644,300 5, 089.97 ACCT- 15938 
ROBERT L BOV\MAN LIVING TRUST & HORSE STABLE,PRIVATE HOME 148,875 DEFERRED 148,875 1,176.11 FH 1,956.93 
JOY GAY BOV\MAN Ll VI NG TRUST SH 1, 956. 93 
6219 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD AC 22.85 CL 5 ZN 129,925 365,500 495,425 3, 913.86 ROHOI C 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ11§~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~--1~~§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 353, 400 

2, 216,600 
1,535,819 

680,781 

CLASS 6 
1' 427, 700 

564, 500 2,781,100 21' 970. 69 
1,535,819 12' 1 32. 97 

564, 500 1,245,281 9' 8 37. 72 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

65- 17 ROUTE 691 BEAVER POND 252,000 318,800 570,800 4, 509.32 ACCT- 10520 
ROBERTS & PEGGY F TOV\NSEND REVOCAB 180,912 DEFERRED 180,912 1,429.20 FH 1,540.06 
DECLARATION OF TRUST SH 1, 540.06 
4806 CRYORS LN AC 116.06 CL 6 ZN 71,088 318,800 389,888 3,080.12 DARVILLS 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~-------------------------1~~l_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~§1 

44- B2- A- 2 PARCEL C OF TRACT 2 108,700 108,700 858.73 ACCT- 9175 
ROBERTS CHARLES CLAY Ill & THE BONNEVILLE FARM 80,140 DEFERRED 80,140 633.11 FH 112.81 
JENNIFER ANN ROBERTS I RREVOCABLE TR SH 112. 81 
12108 S 2ND ST AC 43.47 CL 5 28,560 28,560 225.62 ROIMNTY 
lE~~§_g~ __ l1Q1l _________________________ ~§-~Q1~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~11 

80- 88 MCKENNEY 31, 700 31, 700 250.43 ACCT- 584 
ROBERTS CORNELl A A B ET ALS 23,376 DEFERRED 23,376 184.67 FH 32.88 
20313 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD SH 32.88 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12.67 CL 5 ZN 8, 324 8, 324 65.76 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQQQ1]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1§ 

80- 88- A SOUTH OF OLD SCL RR Rl W 41, 100 41, 100 324. 69 ACCT- 18493 
ROBERTS CORNELl A A B ET ALS 27,605 DEFERRED 27,605 218.08 FH 53. 31 
20313 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD SH 53. 30 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20. 54 CL 5 13, 495 13, 495 106. 61 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQQQ11_QQ_f1_~Q1~L_11~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~~11 
80-A1- 4- 46 SOUTH Sl DE OF OLD RR BED 70,100 70,100 553.79 ACCT- 592 

ROBERTS CORNELl A A B ET ALS 58,589 DEFERRED 58,589 462.85 FH 45.47 
20313 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD SH 45.47 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 17.52 CL 5 ZN 11,511 11,511 90.94 TOV\N OF MCKENNEY 

-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQQQ11_QQ_f1_~Q1~L_11~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~~1§ 
80-A1- 4- 46-C NORTH OF OLD SCL RR RIW 49,300 49,300 389.47 ACCT- 18511 

ROBERTS CORNELl A A B ET ALS FORMERLY PT MAP 80-88 43, 135 DEFERRED 43, 135 340. 77 FH 24. 35 
20313 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD SH 24. 35 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12.33 CL ZN 6,165 6,165 48.70 TOV\N OF MCKENNEY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQQQ11_QQ_f1_~Q11L1~1Q _____________________________________________________ ~--1~~1~ 

80- 28 MCKENNEY 121,600 121,600 960.64 ACCT- 9191 
ROBERTS LENA B 94,972 DEFERRED 94,972 750.28 FH 105.18 
1680 COLONIST SQ SW SH 105.18 
OCEAN ISLE BEACH NC 28469-7275 AC 40.53 CL 5 26,628 26,628 210.36 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ11l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~1 

79- 10 RT 40 332,000 132,000 464,000 3,665.60 ACCT- 9204 
ROBERTS MAX D & CORNELl A B 259, 370 DEFERRED 259, 370 2, 049.02 FH 808.29 
20313 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD SH 808.29 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 94.32 CL 5 ZN 72,630 132,000 204,630 1, 616.58 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~§Q1 
79- 10-A SOUTH Sl DE OF RT 40 33,000 93,400 126,400 998.56 ACCT- 18348 

ROBERTS MAX D & CORNELl A B 7, 000 DEFERRED 7, 000 55.30 FH 471.63 
20313 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD SH 4 71. 63 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 3. 00 CL 2 ZN A2 26,000 93,400 119,400 943.26 SAPONY ___________________________________________________________ f1_~QQ~L11§1 _____________________________________________________ ~--1~§Q1 

80- 43 NATIONAL HI GHIMY 200,000 200,000 1, 580.00 ACCT- 3010 
ROBERTS ROSE MARIE 152,005 DEFERRED 152,005 1,200.84 FH 189.58 
POBOX? SH 189.58 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 36.00 CL 4 47,995 47,995 379.16 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~§Q§ 

CLASS 1 
49, 300 

CLASS 2 
126, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 
200,000 

CLASS 5 
837, 200 

1,239,500 
927,104 

312,396 

CLASS 6 
570,800 

544, 200 

544, 200 

CLASS 7 

1' 783, 700 
927,104 

856, 596 

CLASS 8 

14,091.23 
7,324.12 

6' 767. 11 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

47- 6 VAUGHAN ROAD 81,000 81,000 639.90 ACCT-
ROBERTSON HO~RD R JR 45,522 DEFERRED 45,522 359.62 FH 
13004 Sl R SCOTT DRIVE SH 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 54.00 CL 5 ZN 35,478 35,478 280.28 ROIMNTY 

184 

9216 
140. 14 
140. 14 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§1~ 
55- - 6- 13 SRI ARPATCH ACRES 133,000 164,900 297,900 2, 353.41 ACCT- 16441 

ROBERTSON W LLI AM C JR OR CAROL B ROUTE 645 LOT 13 79,237 DEFERRED 79,237 625.97 FH 863.72 
14600 SRI ARPATCH LN SH 863.72 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 60.00 CL 5 ZN 53,763 164,900 218,663 1,727.44 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ1Q1~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ ~1-----------------------------------------------------~--1~§1~ 
29- 4-H COLEMAN SLAKE ROAD 132,000 111,700 243,700 1,925.23 ACCT- 1349 

ROBINSON MARK A & ROSE M DB2831 20 80,723 DEFERRED 80,723 637.71 FH 643.76 
9708 COLEMANS LAKE ROAD SH 643. 76 
FORD VA 23850 AC 59. 80 CL 5 51,277 111, 700 162,977 1, 287. 52 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§]L __ ~Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~§§~ 
74- 16-F IllEST SIDE OF RT 667 32,600 32,600 257.54 ACCT- 17820 

RODDENBERRYDEBORAHAETALS 17,444 DEFERRED 17,444 137.81 FH 59.87 
26203 SAWvll LL RD SH 59. 86 
CARSONVA 23830 AC 7.86CL2 ZNA2 15,156 15,156 119.73 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§~§ 

74- 19 STONY CREEK 87,000 87,000 687.30 ACCT- 8254 
RODDENBERRY DEBORAH A ET ALS 66, 303 DEFERRED 66, 303 523. 79 FH 81. 76 
2 6 2 0 3 SA Wvll L L RD S H 8 1 . 7 5 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 36.00 CL 5 ZN 20,697 20,697 163.51 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1QQ 

92- 15- A EAST Sl DE RT 609 105, 000 105, 000 829. 50 ACCT- 16425 
ROGER LEE CHAMBLISS JR REVOCABLE 77,406 DEFERRED 77,406 611.51 FH 109.00 
Ll VI NG TRUST Cl 0 L UCI NDA C MARTI N SH 108. 99 
1704 Ml LLBRI DGE ROAD AC 42.00 CL 5 ZN 27,594 27,594 217.99 SAPONY 

§61E~_Y6 __ ~11~1----------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ~l~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~1Q§ 
92- 24 OFFIIIESTSIDERT616& 749,500 749,500 5,921.05 ACCT- 16305 

ROGER LEE CHAMBLISS JR REVOCABLE EAST Sl DE RT 609 475,919 DEFERRED 475,919 3, 759.76 FH 1, 080.65 
Ll VI NG TRUST Cl 0 LUCINDA C MARTIN SH 1, 080.64 
1704 MILLBRIDGE ROAD AC 416.41 CL 6 273,581 273,581 2,161.29 SAPONY 
§61E~_Y6 __ ~11~1----------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ~l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Ql 

65- 23 BEAVER POND 238,900 112,500 351,400 2, 776.06 ACCT- 9286 
ROGERS HUGH T 150,103 DEFERRED 150,103 1,185.81 FH 795.13 
5112 LENNIE RD SH 795.12 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 114.32 CL 6 ZN 88,797 112,500 201,297 1,590.25 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~§1_QQQQ1]]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 

53- 15 REEDY CREEK 66, 600 66, 600 526. 14 ACCT- 9293 
ROGERS JERI LENE K 40,005 DEFERRED 40,005 316.04 FH 105.05 
16201 CONTINENTAL ROAD SH 105.05 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 47.00 CL 5 26,595 26,595 210.10 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQQl]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 

53- 18 REEDY CREEK 170,400 59,800 230,200 1,818.58 ACCT- 9294 
ROGERS JERILENE K 115,577 DEFERRED 115,577 913.06 FH 452.76 
16201 CONTI NENTAL ROAD SH 452. 76 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 68.40 CL 5 ZN 54,823 59,800 114,623 905.52 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQQl]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~l~Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
32, 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 111' 400 

1' 796, 000 
1,148,239 

647, 761 

CLASS 6 
1,100,900 

448' 900 

448' 900 

CLASS 7 

2, 244,900 
1,148,239 

1' 096, 661 

CLASS 8 

17,734.71 
9,071.08 

8, 663.63 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

71- - 2- A COURTHOUSE ROAD RT 619 162,500 162,500 1,283.75 ACCT-
ROGERSON GERALD B JR OR DEBRA D PARCEL A 109,434 DEFERRED 109,434 864.53 FH 
18436 COURTHOUSE RD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 80.95 CL 5 ZN 53,066 53,066 419.22 SAPONY 

185 

1 5844 
209. 61 
209. 61 

----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ1§~§_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_11Q _____________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 
86- 4-A EASTSIDEOFSTATERT626 32,600 199,300 231,900 1,832.01 ACCT- 18477 

ROGGE CHRISTOPHER AMES J R PARCEL 1 12, 364 DEFERRED 12, 364 97. 68 FH 867. 17 
2070 FLATFOOT RD SH 867.16 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 5.86 CL 2 ZN A2 20,236 199,300 219,536 1,734.33 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQQ11Q_QQ_f1_~Q11L_11Q _______________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~--1~111 

86- 4- B EAST Sl DE OF STATE RT 626 41, 800 41, 800 330. 22 ACCT- 184 78 
ROGGE CHRISTOPHER AMES JR PARCEL 2 - Tlfll) PARTS 34,104 DEFERRED 34,104 269.42 FH 30.40 
2070 FLATFOOT RD SH 30. 40 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 16. 73 CL 2 ZN A2 7, 696 7, 696 60. 80 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQQ11Q_QQ_f1_~Q11L_11Q _______________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~--1~11~ 

72- FLAT FOOT ROAD 147,000 147,000 1,161.30 ACCT- 9317 
RONEY OLIVER 116,644 DEFERRED 116,644 921.49 FH 119.91 
Cl 0 OLLIE BROV\N SH 119. 90 
18512 ROLLI NGSI DE DRIVE AC 54.00 CL 5 ZN 30,356 30,356 239.81 ROIMNTY 
§9~I~-~~E§lEBflE1~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1§1 

72- 47 STAGE ROAD 108,000 108,000 853.20 ACCT- 9319 
RONEY OLIVER 76, 726 DEFERRED 76, 726 606. 14 FH 123. 53 
Cl 0 OLLIE BROV\N SH 123. 53 
18512 ROLLINGSIDE DRIVE AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 31,274 31,274 247.06 ROIMNTY 
§9~I~-~~E§lEBflE1~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1§~ 

84- - 2- A PARCEL ART 619 58,800 58,800 464.52 ACCT- 12720 
ROSE TIMOTHY J DB2691246 30,510 DEFERRED 30,510 241.03 FH 111.75 
16700 CONTINENTAL ROAD SH 111.74 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 37.71 CL 5 ZN 28,290 28,290 223.49 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L-~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 

35- 64 HALl FAX ROAD 178,500 99,300 277,800 2, 194.62 ACCT- 561 
ROSLYN FARM CORPORATION DB 2251159 124,363 DEFERRED 124,363 982.47 FH 606.08 
P 0 BOX 727 SH 606. 07 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 62.67 CL 5 54,137 99,300 153,437 1,212.15 ROHOIC 

-------------------------------------------~Q1]_QQQ~Q§~-Q~------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~§Q~ 
38- 5 EAST Sl DE OF ROUTE 642 99,200 249,900 349,100 2, 757.89 ACCT- 7578 

ROSSI ROBERT JOHN & MARY KATHRYN 68,960 DEFERRED 68,960 544.78 FH 1,106.56 
11425 Zl LLES ROAD SH 1, 106.55 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 28.12 CL 5 ZN 30,240 249,900 280,140 2,213.11 DARVILLS 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ~Q1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1~§-----------------------------------------------------~--1~§11 
51- 21 GILLSROAD 215,400 35,400 250,800 1,981.32 ACCT- 9354 

R0\1\E DOROTHY A DB 2041124 140,090 DEFERRED 140,090 1,106.71 FH 437.31 
15609 Gl LLS SRI DGE RD SH 437. 30 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 108.70 CL 6 ZN 75,310 35,400 110,710 874.61 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~§1§ 
46- 55 GRAVELLY RUN 258,200 82,300 340,500 2,689.95 ACCT- 11101 

Row_AND NELL & E RUDY DB-1941040 179,199 DEFERRED 179,199 1,415.67 FH 637.14 
6 0 9 OL D T 0~ D Rl V E S H 6 3 7 . 1 4 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 114.06 CL 6 79,001 82,300 161,301 1,274.28 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-1~~l_QQQQQ~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§1Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
273, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,103,200 

1' 302,000 
892, 394 

409, 606 

CLASS 6 
591' 300 

666, 200 

666, 200 

CLASS 7 

1' 968,200 
892, 394 

1,075,806 

CLASS 8 

15,548.78 
7,049.92 

8, 498.86 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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54- 19 SCOTTSROAD 156,400 55,100 211,500 1,670.85 ACCT-
RUDOLPH CHARLES A JR & DB2921 189 80,580 DEFERRED 80,580 636.58 FH 
RUDOLPH CHARLES A I I I SH 
10307SCOTTSROAD AC 80.00CL5 ZN 75,820 55,100 130,920 1,034.27 DARVILLS 

186 

5160 
517. 14 
517. 1 3 

~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~§--~~~L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~§1§ 
47- 66 HOLLYISLAND 203,100 203,100 1,604.49 ACCT- 1556 

SAMUELEDIMRDBUSCHREVOCABLETRUST RTS605,670 142,373 DEFERRED 142,373 1,124.75 FH 239.87 
SAMUEL EDIMRD BUSCH TRUSTEE SH 239. 87 
P 0 BOX 1383 AC 94.53 CL 5 ZN 60,727 60,727 479.74 ROIMNTY 
~919~l61_~El9~l§_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________ ~QQ§_QQQ~§~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1§ 

49- 10 ACL RR 233,100 233,100 1,841.49 ACCT- 1557 
SAMUEL EDIMRD BUSCH REVOCABLE TRUST 167,842 DEFERRED 167,842 1,325.95 FH 257.77 
SAMUEL EDIMRD BUSCH TRUSTEE SH 257. 77 
P 0 BOX 1383 AC 118. 04 CL 6 65, 258 65, 258 515. 54 ROIMNTY 
~919~l61_~El9~l§_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________ ~QQ§_QQQ~§~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1~ 

56- 38 ROCKY RUN 129,400 129,400 1,022.26 ACCT- 1515 
SAMUEL THOMAS F JR & SAMUEL 86,892 DEFERRED 86,892 686.45 FH 167.91 
THOMAS FRANKL I N SR SH 167. 90 
4940 OLD MAl N ST #308 AC 64. 70 CL 5 42, 508 42, 508 335.81 ROIMNTY 
~E~Bl~9_Y6 __ ~1~11 _______________________ ~-~Q11_QQQQQ~~-QQ_f1_~Q1~L_1§l _____________________________________________________ ~--1~~~1 

81- 47-B BUCKSKIN CREEK 133,300 133,300 1,053.07 ACCT- 6450 
SANDERS DONALD P CLARY-BAIRD TRACT #DN- 069 89, 504 DEFERRED 89, 504 707.08 FH 173.00 
2625 OLD TAVERN ROAD SH 172.99 
POw-lATAN VA 23139 AC 66. 66 CL 5 43, 796 43, 796 345. 99 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~~ 

81- - 1- 5 HERBERT W LLI AMS TRACT 54,000 54,000 426.60 ACCT- 6451 
SANDERS DONALD P TRACT #DN-199 39,809 DEFERRED 39,809 314.49 FH 56.06 
2625 OLD TAVERN ROAD SH 56. 05 
POw-lATAN VA 23139 AC 21.60 CL 5 ZN 14,191 14,191 112.11 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~§ 

82- 13 ROUTE 40 100,000 100,000 790.00 ACCT-
SANDERS DONALD P CLARY-BAIRD TRACT #DN-069 78,102 DEFERRED 78,102 617.01 FH 
2625 OLD TAVERN ROAD SH 
POw-lATAN VA 23139 AC 33. 33 CL 5 ZN 21,898 21,898 172.99 SAPONY 

6456 
86. 50 
86. 49 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~1 
91- 41-A HOlliE TRACT #DN-079 499,700 499,700 3,947.63 ACCT- 6478 

SANDERS DONALD P 368,372 DEFERRED 368,372 2, 910.14 FH 518.75 
2625 OLD TAVERN ROAD SH 518.74 
POw-lATAN VA 23139 AC 199.89 CL 6 ZN 131,328 131,328 1,037.49 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~§ 

91- 42 ROUTE 40 118,400 118,400 935.36 ACCT- 6479 
SANDERS DONALD P CD MAYES TRACT #DN-090 87,298 DEFERRED 87,298 689.65 FH 122.86 
2625 OLD TAVERN ROAD SH 122.85 
POw-lATAN VA 23139 AC 4 7. 34 CL 5 ZN 31, 102 31, 102 245. 71 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~~ 

78- 13 SOUTHERN Sl DE ROUTE 638 & 166, 500 166, 500 1, 315. 35 ACCT- 15400 
SAUNDERSCHARLESLIII VIESTERNSIDEROUTE612 144,116 DEFERRED 144,116 1,138.52 FH 88.42 
3215 BROOK ROAD SH 88.41 
Rl CHMOND VA 23227 AC 41. 00 CL 5 ZN 22, 384 22, 384 176.83 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQQ§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 116, 200 

1' 793, 900 
1' 284, 888 

509,012 

CLASS 6 
732,800 

55' 100 

55' 100 

CLASS 7 

1' 849, 000 
1' 284, 888 

564' 112 

CLASS 8 

14,607.10 
10,150.62 

4,456.48 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
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4 7- 86 
SCANLON REBECCA HARDI NG CHAMBERS 
10545 KNOLL~OD DR 
MANASSAS VA 20111 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

COURTHOUSE ROAD 
DB 2061 35 

AC 28. 50 CL 5 ZN 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 187 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

57' 000 57' 000 450. 30 ACCT- 9439 
38,275 DEFERRED 38,275 302. 37 FH 73. 97 

SH 73. 96 
18' 725 18' 725 14 7. 93 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11Q1§ 
60- 3 CATTAIL CREEK 117,200 117,200 925.88 ACCT- 9440 

SCANLON REBECCA HARDING CHAMBERS DB 206135 76,571 DEFERRED 76,571 604.91 FH 160.49 
10545 KNOLL~OD DR SH 160.48 
MANASSAS VA 20111 AC 67.60 CL 5 ZN 40,629 40,629 320.97 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11Q11 
53- 30 w-liTE OAK ROAD 204,800 204,800 1,617.92 ACCT- 3220 

SCHNEPF JERRY WJR 134,207 DEFERRED 134,207 1,060.24 FH 278.84 
16516 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 278.84 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 109. 12 CL 6 ZN 70,593 70,593 557.68 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ11ll_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1Q1 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q1~ 

53- 30-A VIESTSIDEOFROUTE610 80,500 139,400 219,900 1,737.21 ACCT- 17981 
SCHNEPF JERRY WJR & APRIL D 52,372 DEFERRED 52,372 413.74 FH 661.74 
16516 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 661.73 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 20.00 CL 5 ZN 28,128 139,400 167,528 1,323.47 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1~§§_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~ll _______________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ __ 11Q1§ 

92- - 8- 6 NORTH Sl DE OF RT 40 100,400 13,200 113,600 897.44 ACCT- 17616 
SCI AN EDGARDO OR ASCENZA MARl E R MADELINE HOMES 79,218 DEFERRED 79,218 625.82 FH 135.81 
4 7 2 8 TREE L Y RD LOT 6 S H 1 3 5. 8 1 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 32. 48 CL 5 ZN A2 21, 182 13, 200 34, 382 271. 62 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ~l§§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1§§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q~§ 

71- - 2- D COURTHOUSE ROAD RT 619 60,500 60,500 477.95 ACCT- 15847 
SCOTT KEITH W OR REBECCA E PARCEL D 51, 231 DEFERRED 51, 231 404. 72 FH 36. 62 
P 0 BOX 651 SH 36. 61 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 20. 15 CL 5 ZN 9, 269 9, 269 73. 23 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_11Q _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Ql§ 

71- - 2- D-2 NORTHSIDE OF ROUTE 658 45,000 45,000 355.50 ACCT- 16377 
SCOTT KEITH W OR REBECCA E Dl VI Sl ON OF PARCEL D 38, 100 DEFERRED 38, 100 300. 99 FH 27. 26 
P 0 BOX 651 SH 27.25 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 15. 00 CL 2 ZN 6, 900 6, 900 54. 51 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Ql~ 

47- 29 VAUGHANROAD 472,100 108,900 581,000 4,589.90 ACCT- 9491 
SCOTT THOMAS B Ll FE ESTATE 339, 153 DEFERRED 339, 153 2, 679. 31 FH 955. 30 
23402 OLD VAUGHAN ROAD SH 955. 29 
DINWDDIEVA 23841 AC 191.54CL6 ZN 132,947 108,900 241,847 1,910.59 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1]Q~1 

47- 32 GRAVELLY RUN 81,300 81,300 642.27 ACCT- 9492 
SCOTT THOMAS B Ll FE ESTATE 64,039 DEFERRED 64,039 505.91 FH 68.18 
23402 OLD VAUGHAN ROAD SH 68.18 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 31.67 CL 5 ZN 17,261 17,261 136.36 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1§l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1]Q~~ 

46- 52 GRAVELLY RUN 220,100 97,100 317,200 2, 505.88 ACCT- 10092 
SCOTT THOMAS EDIMRD & BERRI MONO 143, 460 DEFERRED 143, 460 1, 133. 33 FH 686. 28 
THOMAS I I I SH 686. 27 
23400 OLD VAUGHAN ROAD AC 97.01 CL 5 76,640 97,100 173,740 1,372.55 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ11§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q~§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
45, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
966, 700 

1' 438,900 
1,016,626 

422,274 

CLASS 6 
785, 800 

358,600 1' 797, 500 14' 200. 25 
1,016,626 8' 0 31. 34 

358,600 780,874 6' 168. 91 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
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14- 7 NAMOZI NE CREEK 455, 200 455, 200 3, 596. 08 ACCT-
SCOTT Tl MBERLAND CO LP 306,202 DEFERRED 306,202 2, 419.00 FH 
15830 GOODES SRI DGE RD SH 
AMELIA VA 23002 AC 242.00 CL 6 ZN 148,998 148,998 1,177.08 DARVILLS 

188 

9486 
588. 54 
588. 54 

----------------------------------------~§--~~§L_1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111QQ 
39- 11 GRUBBY RD 165, 000 165, 000 1, 303. 50 ACCT- 94 76 

SCOTT Tl MBERLAND CO LP 102,870 DEFERRED 102,870 812.67 FH 245.42 
15830 GOODES B~ DGE RD SH 245.41 
AMELl A VA 23002 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 62,130 62,130 490.83 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§--~~§L_1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111Q1 
52- 5 ROUTE 40 870,300 870,300 6, 875.37 ACCT- 11209 

SCOTT Tl MBERLAND CO LP MCKISSICK LAND 581,989 DEFERRED 581,989 4, 597. 71 FH 1, 138.83 
15830 GOODES B~ DGE RD SH 1, 138.83 
AMELl A VA 23002 AC 445.35 CL 6 288,311 288,311 2, 277.66 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~1§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q1 

53- 2 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 927,400 927,400 7, 326.46 ACCT- 3817 
SCOTT Tl MBERLAND CO LP 510,480 DEFERRED 510,480 4, 032.79 FH 1, 646.84 
15830 GOODES B~ DGE RD SH 1, 646.83 
AMELl A VA 23002 AC 669. 14 CL 6 ZN 416,920 416,920 3, 293.67 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~1§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q§ 

26- 28 GRUBBY ROAD 640,500 118,700 759,200 5,997.68 ACCT- 11762 
SCUL THORPE BETTY W & MANN TONYA W 425, 733 DEFERRED 425, 733 3, 363.29 FH 1, 317.20 
1 4 51 3 COX RD S H 1 , 3 1 7 . 1 9 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 317.00 CL 6 214,767 118,700 333,467 2,634.39 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ11~l_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~§Q _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

17- 42-A NO PORT OF P SEDIVY F 207,800 11,000 218,800 1,728.52 ACCT- 9516 
SEDIVY EDIMRD E & SALLY A DB- 1541 185 159, 488 DEFERRED 159, 488 1, 259. 96 FH 234. 28 
4326 MT Sl NAI ROAD SH 234. 28 
PRINCE GEORGE VA 23875 AC 75.00 CL 5 ZN 48,312 11,000 59,312 468.56 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

4- 26 NAMOZINE CREEK 396,500 23,100 419,600 3,314.84 ACCT- 9517 
SEDIVY JEFFREY STEVEN 269,291 DEFERRED 269,291 2, 127.40 FH 593.72 
22101 GENI TO ROAD SH 593.72 
AMELIA VA 23002 AC 192.97 CL 6 ZN 127,209 23,100 150,309 1,187.44 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111§ 

28- 94 COX ROAD 409, 100 409, 100 3, 231. 89 ACCT- 4208 
SETH CORPORATION TRACT 573 229,936 DEFERRED 229,936 1, 816.49 FH 707.70 
Cl 0 Kl RK KEI L SH 707. 70 
POBOX4086 AC 272.70CL6 179,164 179,164 1,415.40 NAMOZINE 
l~~1l~E_Yl1169E_~y __ §~1~Q __________________ ~QQ~_QQQ1§~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

16- 41 COX ROAD 279,600 279,600 2, 208.84 ACCT- 10916 
SEVERTJESSEW&TAMMYR PARCELA 232,556 DEFERRED 232,556 1,837.19 FH 185.83 
16528 COX ROAD SH 185.82 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 74. 05 CL 5 ZN 47,044 47,044 371.65 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1Q~~_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_1§§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§1 

70- 44- E SOUTH & IllEST Sl DE OF ROUT 102,000 102,000 805.80 ACCT- 18281 
SEXTON DAPHNE L 86, 360 DEFERRED 86, 360 682.24 FH 61. 78 
16845 BRANCHES RD SH 61.78 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 34. 00 CL 5 ZN 15, 640 15, 640 123. 56 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-111§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
600, 400 

4, 453, 400 
2, 904,905 

1' 548,495 

CLASS 6 
4, 005, 800 

152,800 

152,800 

CLASS 7 

4, 606, 200 
2, 904,905 

1,701,295 

CLASS 8 

36,388.98 
22,948.74 

13,440.24 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

25- - 5- B ROUTE 460 ACROSS N&V\RR 145,500 37,400 182,900 1,444.91 ACCT-
SHAKLEE DAVID PARCEL B 104, 668 DEFERRED 104, 668 826. 88 FH 
1780 N TROY ST # 706 SH 
ARLINGTON VA 22201 AC 44.50 CL 5 40,832 37,400 78,232 618.03 DARVI LLS 

189 

1 5441 
309. 02 
309. 01 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~~ 
85- 25 SUSSEX Ll NE 72,000 72,000 568.80 ACCT- 9544 

SHANDS JAMES 0 Ll FE ESTATE 37,935 DEFERRED 37,935 299.69 FH 134.56 
22306 FLATFOOT ROAD SH 134.55 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 065 34, 065 269. 11 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~QQ 

60- 48 STONY CREEK 134, 800 134, 800 1, 064. 92 ACCT- 9089 
SHANDS PHYLLIS ANN Rl DLEY & MARTIN 108,239 DEFERRED 108,239 855.09 FH 104.92 
CIOTORAINEYIII SH 104.91 
2425 BOULEVARD AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 26, 561 26, 561 209. 83 ROIMNTY 
~919~l61_~El9~l§_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________ ~-~Q1Q_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Ql 

60- 49 STAGE ROAD 157, 400 31, 400 188, 800 1, 491. 52 ACCT- 9090 
SHANDS PHYLLIS ANN Rl DLEY & MARTIN 110,821 DEFERRED 110,821 875.49 FH 308.02 
Cl 0 T 0 RAI NEY I I I SH 308. 01 
2425 BOULEVARD AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 46,579 31,400 77,979 616.03 ROIMNTY 
~919~l61_~El9~l§_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________ ~-~Q1Q_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Q§ 

60- 51 STAGE ROAD 132,600 132,600 1, 047. 54 ACCT- 9088 
SHANDS PHYLLIS ANN RIDLEY & MARTIN PB 11151 96,439 DEFERRED 96,439 761.87 FH 142.84 
Cl 0 T 0 RAI NEY I I I SH 1 42. 8 3 
2425 BOULEVARD AC 58. 30 CL 5 ZN 36, 161 36, 161 285. 67 ROIMNTY 
~919~l61_~El9~l§_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________ ~§-~Q1Q_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Q~ 

60- 52 STAGE ROAD 209,900 95,000 304,900 2, 408.71 ACCT- 9091 
SHANDSPHYLLISANNRIDLEY&MARTIN PB 11151 160,782 DEFERRED 160,782 1,270.18 FH 569.27 
Cl 0 T 0 RAINEY I I I SH 569. 26 
2425 BOULEVARD AC 64.30 CL 5 ZN 49,118 95,000 144,118 1,138.53 ROIMNTY 
~919~l61_~El9~I§_Y6 __ ~1§11 __________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1Q 

87- 12 CATTAIL CREEK 91, 800 91, 800 725. 22 ACCT- 9552 
SHANDS RALPH A 65,820 DEFERRED 65,820 519.98 FH 102.62 
P 0 BOX 91 SH 102.62 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 25, 980 25, 980 205. 24 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~11 
87- 20 STONY CREEK LOTS 4 & 5 249,700 36,100 285,800 2, 257.82 ACCT- 9554 

SHANDS RALPH A ET UX THE NEAVES FARM 158, 549 DEFERRED 158, 549 1, 252. 54 FH 502.64 
P 0 BOX 91 SH 502.64 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 99.85 CL 5 ZN 91,151 36,100 127,251 1,005.28 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~1~ 
86- 41 SUSSEX LINE 116,500 5,000 121,500 959.85 ACCT- 1466 

SHANDS SAMUEL 67,609 DEFERRED 67,609 534.11 FH 212.87 
26714 TROUBLEFIELD ROAD SH 212.87 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 56.30 CL 5 ZN 48,891 5, 000 53,891 425.74 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~Q~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~1§ 
87- 19 COURT HOUSE ROAD 95,700 190,900 286,600 2, 264.14 ACCT- 9556 

SHANDS SAMUEL & CAROLYN B DB2541 40 56,464 DEFERRED 56,464 446.07 FH 909.04 
26714 TROUBLEFIELD ROAD SH 909. 03 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 37.82 CL 5 ZN 39,236 190,900 230,136 1,818.07 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§---~~L __ 1Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,801,700 

1' 405, 900 
967, 326 

438,574 

CLASS 6 

395, 800 

395, 800 

CLASS 7 

1,801,700 
967, 326 

834, 374 

CLASS 8 

14,233.43 
7,641.90 

6,591.53 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
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87- 13 STONY CREEK 174, 000 174, 000 1, 374. 60 ACCT-
SHANDS SAMUEL H PARCELS 1 & 2 97, 788 DEFERRED 97, 788 772. 53 FH 
26714 TROUBLEFIELD RD SH 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 116.00 CL 6 ZN 76,212 76,212 602.07 ROIMNTY 

190 

3201 
301. 04 
301. 0 3 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQQ111_QQ_f1_~Q11L_~§§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1§ 
87- 10 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 63,000 63,000 497.70 ACCT- 9560 

SHANDS IML TER S SR 45, 390 DEFERRED 45, 390 358. 58 FH 69. 56 
CIO SAMUEL H SHANDS SH 69.56 
26714 TROUBLEFIELD ROAD AC 34.00 CL 5 ZN 17,610 17,610 139.12 ROIMNTY 

§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~~1 
53- 1 BUTTERV\OODCREEK 848,400 173,100 1,021,500 8,069.85 ACCT- 2497 

SHANKMAN JACKS & TERESA C TRUST 630,588 DEFERRED 630,588 4,981.65 FH 1,544.10 
SHANKMAN JACKS & TERESA C TRUSTEES SH 1, 544.10 
4721 NORTH 38TH PLACE AC 319.00 CL 6 ZN 217,812 173,100 390,912 3, 088.20 DARVI LLS 
6B1l~9I9~_Y6 __ ~~~Ql ________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ1~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~1 

49- 4-A1 NORTHEAST Sl DE OF ST RT 6 51,000 51,000 402.90 ACCT- 18372 
SHANNON CHRISTINE A OR Kl NG 43, 180 DEFERRED 43, 180 341. 12 FH 30.89 
PAMELA S SH 30. 89 
508 BRAXTON AVE AC 17. 00 CL 2 ZN A2 7, 820 7, 820 61. 78 ROHOI C 
~919~l61_~El9~l§_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~§ 

49- 13 HALIFAXRD 168,900 168,900 1,334.31 ACCT- 6385 
SHAYLOR CHARLES A & ANITA F HALLIGAN TRACT #DN-167 94,059 DEFERRED 94,059 743.07 FH 295.62 
26916 REAMS DRIVE SH 295.62 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 116. 63 CL 6 ZN 74, 841 74, 841 591. 24 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ~11§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~1 

55- 40 ROCKY RUN 182,600 48,200 230,800 1,823.32 ACCT- 9581 
SHEFFIELD MARGARET W Ll FE ESTATE DB2801 403 124,069 DEFERRED 124,069 980. 15 FH 421. 59 
12916 SCOTTS ROAD SH 421.58 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 68.01 CL 5 ZN 58,531 48,200 106,731 843.17 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~---11L_~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1~ 

16- 2 BROV\NS ROAD 182,400 182,400 1,440.96 ACCT- 9938 
SHEFFIELD SAMUEL I & ROSALIE S DB2781312 132,696 DEFERRED 132,696 1,048.30 FH 196.33 
24406 DRIVER ROAD SH 196.33 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 80.00 CL 5 ZN 49,704 49,704 392.66 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l§L_11~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~1§ 
58- - 8- B PARCEL B ROUTE 703 157,500 7,600 165,100 1,304.29 ACCT- 14610 

SHELL BRUCE F & AGUILAR JULIA S 97,679 DEFERRED 97,679 771.66 FH 266.32 
CIO JULIA S AGUILAR SH 266.31 
PO BOX 2302 AC 54.00 CL 5 ZN 59,821 7, 600 67,421 532.63 ROIMNTY 
6Yl16_§Eb~~-~6 __ ~11~1 ___________________ ~§ __ 1§~L--1~ _______ f1 ___ 1~L_1~~-----------------------------------------------------~--11~§1 

58- - 7- 5-A SHELL ESTATE RT 660 45,300 45,300 357.87 ACCT- 16108 
SHELL BRUCE F & ANNE B PORTION OF LOT 5 40,967 DEFERRED 40,967 323.64 FH 17.12 
14441 HARDIIMYS Ml LL RD SH 17.11 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 42 CL 2 ZN 4, 333 4, 333 34. 23 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ~11~_QQ_f1 __ 1~§L_~l§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§1 

58- - 7- 6 SHELL ESTATE RT 660 60,300 281,400 341,700 2,699.43 ACCT- 14382 
SHELLBRUCEF&ANNEB LOT6 34,127 DEFERRED 34,127 269.60 FH 1,214.92 
14441 HARDIIMYS MILL RD SH 1,214.91 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 14.42 CL 2 ZN 26,173 281,400 307,573 2,429.83 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~§L __ 1Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
438, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
641,300 

1' 933, 400 
1' 340, 543 

592,857 

CLASS 6 
1' 364, 400 

510,300 

510,300 

CLASS 7 

2, 443,700 
1' 340, 543 

1' 103' 1 57 

CLASS 8 

19,305.23 
10,590.30 

8,714.93 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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58- - 7- 5 SHELL ESTATE RT 660 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT-
SHELL BRUCE F OR ANNE B LOT 5 27,660 DEFERRED 27,660 218.51 FH 
14441 HARDI \flAYS Ml LL RD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 2, 340 2, 340 18.49 RO\f\ANTY 

191 

14381 
9. 2 5 
9. 24 

----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ1~§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1]~§§ 
58- - 7- 7 SHELL ESTATE RT 660 33, 500 33, 500 264. 65 ACCT- 14383 

SHELL BRUCE F OR ANNE B LOT 7 26, 174 DEFERRED 26, 174 206. 77 FH 28.94 
14441 HARDI \flAYS Ml LL RD SH 28.94 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 11.15 CL 2 ZN 7,326 7,326 57.88 RO\f\ANTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1]~§1 

46- 75 HATCHERS RUN 115,300 115,300 910.87 ACCT- 9549 
SHELL CARL V JR & EUBANK SUSAN S 62,820 DEFERRED 62,820 496.28 FH 207.30 
23028 DABNEY Ml LL RD SH 207.29 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 77.50 CL 5 52,480 52,480 414.59 RO\f\ANTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1~1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~Q 

33- 33-A EAST Sl DE OF 1-85 108,000 108,000 853.20 ACCT- 9594 
SHELL CARL V JR & EUBANK SUSAN S 70,464 DEFERRED 70,464 556.67 FH 148.27 
14432 HARDI \flAYS Ml LL RD SH 148. 26 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 60.00 CL 5 37,536 37,536 296.53 RO\f\ANTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ§QQ§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-11~~1 

46- 58 GRAVELLY RUN 32, 700 32, 700 258. 33 ACCT- 9591 
SHELL CARL V JR & EUBANK SUSAN S 23,140 DEFERRED 23,140 182.81 FH 37.76 
14432 HARDI \flAYS Ml LL RD SH 37. 76 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 16. 80 CL 2 9, 560 9, 560 75. 52 RO\f\ANTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~§L_~~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~~§ 
33- 16 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 43, 000 43, 000 339. 70 ACCT- 7157 

SHELL CARL V JR 112 UNDIVIDED I NT 28,874 DEFERRED 28,874 228.10 FH 55.80 
EUBANK SUSAN S 112 UNDIVIDED I NT SH 55.80 
14432 HARDI\f\AYS MILL RD AC 21.50 CL 5 14,126 14,126 111.60 RO\f\ANTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1§~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~1 

33- B - 1- 7 HATCHERS RUN 23, 400 23, 400 184. 86 ACCT- 9548 
SHELL CARL V JR 112 UNDIVIDED INT 19,217 DEFERRED 19,217 151.81 FH 16.53 
EUBANK SUSAN S 1 I 2 UNDI VI DED I NT SH 16. 52 
14432 HARDI \flAYS Ml LL RD AC 7. 80 CL 2 4, 183 4, 183 33. 05 RO\f\ANTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ 1~~~-QQQ1~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~§ 

33- B - 1- 8 HATCHERS RUN 23, 400 23, 400 184. 86 ACCT- 9558 
SHELLCARLVJR112UNDIVIDEDINT 19,500 DEFERRED 19,500 154.05 FH 15.41 
EUBANK SUSAN S 1 I 2 UNDI VI DED I NT SH 15. 40 
14432 HARDI \flAYS Ml LL RD AC 7. 80 CL 2 3, 900 3, 900 30.81 RO\f\ANTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ 1~~~-QQQ1~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~~ 

58- - 7- 2 SHELL ESTATE RT 660 60,300 71,100 131,400 1,038.06 ACCT- 14377 
SHELL CLAUDE C & CAROLYN J LOT 2 34, 127 DEFERRED 34, 127 269. 60 FH 384. 23 
1 4 3 4 2 HA Rl D\f\A Y S Ml L L ROAD S H 3 8 4 . 2 3 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 14.42 CL 2 ZN 26,173 71,100 97,273 768.46 RO\f\ANTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~§L __ 1Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111QQ 

58- 54-A VAUGHAN ROAD 80,200 80,200 633.58 ACCT- 4122 
SHELLCOLTONY1121NTEREST& 67,034 DEFERRED 67,034 529.57 FH 52.01 
STELL SRI AN D & M NDY M SH 52. 00 
10814 COURTHOUSE ROAD AC 20.04 CL 5 ZN 13,166 13,166 104.01 RO\f\ANTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
274, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
346, 500 

549, 800 
379,010 

170,790 

CLASS 6 

71' 100 

71' 100 

CLASS 7 

620' 900 
379,010 

241' 890 

CLASS 8 

4' 905. 11 
2,994.17 

1' 910. 94 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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42- 33 STONY CREEK 1, 240,400 118,400 1, 358,800 10,734.52 ACCT-
SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC 783,072 DEFERRED 783,072 6, 186.27 FH 
CIO PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 
27 BELMEAD ST AC 635.40 CL 6 457,328 118,400 575,728 4, 548.25 ROIMNTY 

192 

9617 
2,274.13 
2,274.12 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q1 
43- - 4- A RT 715 TRACT A 23,600 23,600 186.44 ACCT- 9618 

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 4, 365 DEFERRED 4, 365 34.48 FH 75.98 
Cl 0 PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 75. 98 
27 BELMEAD ST AC 2.88 CL 2 19,235 19,235 151.96 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q§ 

43- - 4- B RT 715 TRACT B 38,300 38,300 302.57 ACCT- 9614 
SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 15,865 DEFERRED 15,865 125.33 FH 88.62 
Cl 0 PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 88.62 
27 BELMEAD ST AC 7. 75 CL 2 22,435 22,435 177.24 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Ql 

43- - 4- C RT 715 TRACT C 35,800 35,800 282.82 ACCT- 6587 
SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 13,897 DEFERRED 13,897 109.79 FH 86.52 
Cl 0 PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 86. 51 
27 BELMEAD ST AC 6. 94 CL 2 21, 903 21, 903 173. 03 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q§ 

43- - 4- D RT 715 TRACT D 32,900 32,900 259.91 ACCT- 9609 
SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 11,648 DEFERRED 11,648 92.02 FH 83.95 
Cl 0 PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 83. 94 
27 BELMEAD ST AC 5.95 CL 2 21,252 21,252 167.89 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q~ 

43- - 4- E RT 715 TRACT E 26, 500 26, 500 209. 35 ACCT- 9606 
SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 6, 634 DEFERRED 6, 634 52.41 FH 78.47 
CIO PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 78.47 
27 BELMEAD ST AC 3. 84 CL 2 19,866 19,866 156.94 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111Q 

43- - 4- F RT 715 TRACT F 23,500 23,500 185.65 ACCT- 9610 
SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 4, 298 DEFERRED 4, 298 33.95 FH 75.85 
Cl 0 PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 75. 85 
27 BELMEAD ST AC 2. 83 CL 2 19, 202 19, 202 151. 70 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

43- - 4- G RT 715 TRACT G 22,000 22,000 173.80 ACCT- 9615 
SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 18,655 DEFERRED 18,655 147.37 FH 13.22 
CIOPAMELASBASKERVILL SH 13.21 
27 BELMEAD ST AC 5. 33 CL 2 3, 345 3, 345 26. 43 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 

43- - 4- H RT 715 TRACT H 27,400 27,400 216.46 ACCT- 9619 
SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 7, 344 DEFERRED 7, 344 58.02 FH 79.22 
Cl 0 PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 79. 22 
27BELMEADST AC 4.13CL2 20,056 20,056 158.44 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

43- - 4- I RT 715 TRACT 29, 000 29, 000 229. 10 ACCT- 9607 
SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 8, 602 DEFERRED 8, 602 67.96 FH 80. 57 
Cl 0 PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 80.57 
27 BEL MEAD ST AC 4. 65 CL 2 20, 398 20, 398 161. 14 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
259, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 

1' 499, 400 
874, 380 

625, 020 

CLASS 6 
1' 358,800 

118' 400 

118' 400 

CLASS 7 

1,617,800 
874, 380 

743, 420 

CLASS 8 

12,780.62 
6, 907.60 

5, 873. 02 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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43- - 4- J RT 715 TRACT J 27,400 27,400 216.46 ACCT-
SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 7, 344 DEFERRED 7, 344 58.02 FH 
CIO PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 
27BELMEADST AC 4.13CL2 20,056 20,056 158.44 ROIMNTY 

193 

9611 
79. 22 
79. 22 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 
43- - 4- K RT 715 TRACT K 29, 600 29, 600 233. 84 ACCT- 9608 

SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 9, 071 DEFERRED 9, 071 71.66 FH 81.09 
Cl 0 PAMELA S BASKERVI LL SH 81. 09 
27 BEL MEAD ST AC 4. 85 CL 2 20, 529 20, 529 162. 18 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111§ 

43- - 4- L RT 715 TRACT L 41,600 41,600 328.64 ACCT- 6588 
SHELL FAMILY FARM LLC SHELL LAND 18,443 DEFERRED 18,443 145.70 FH 91.47 
CIOPAMELASBASKERVILL SH 91.47 
27 BELMEAD ST AC 8. 85 CL 2 23,157 23,157 182.94 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~lQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

5- 57 w-liPPONOCKCREEK 194,700 194,700 1,538.13 ACCT- 9637 
SHELTON JOSEPH & MARY ANN DB280174 155,742 DEFERRED 155,742 1,230.36 FH 153.89 
103 TUDOR ROAD SH 153.88 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 66. 25 CL 5 ZN 38,958 38,958 307. 77 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§QL __ l1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

5- 56 w-11 PPONOCK CREEK 108,200 108,200 854.78 ACCT- 9627 
SHELTONJOSEPHF&MARYANN 77,997 DEFERRED 77,997 616.18 FH 119.30 
103TUDORROAD SH 119.30 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 48.60 CL 5 ZN 30,203 30,203 238.60 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1§1L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11111 
91- 40 RT 40 PARCEL A 42.85 AC 139,700 52,800 192,500 1,520.75 ACCT- 7047 

SHELTON NATHANIEL AND PARCEL B 4. 82 AC 82, 352 DEFERRED 82, 352 650. 58 FH 435.09 
P 0 BOX 6035 SH 435. 08 
PRAIRIE VIEWTX 77446 AC 47.67 CL 5 ZN 57,348 52,800 110,148 870.17 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~QL_~1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111§ 
5- 60 BEAR Slf\AMP 62,500 62,500 493.75 ACCT- 11944 

SHELTON PATRI Cl A K 46, 075 DEFERRED 46, 075 363. 99 FH 64. 88 
14525 BRO~S ROAD SH 64.88 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 16,425 16,425 129.76 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

5- 61 REAMS ROAD 47,500 47,500 375.25 ACCT- 11945 
SHELTON PATRICIA K 35,017 DEFERRED 35,017 276.63 FH 49.31 
14525 BRO~S ROAD SH 49.31 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 19. 00 CL 2 ZN 12, 483 12, 483 98. 62 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111§ 

57- 74 PLANKROAD 177,100 72,400 249,500 1,971.05 ACCT- 11810 
SHEREDA KATHY S DB259198 110,370 DEFERRED 110,370 871.92 FH 549.57 
P 0 BOX 551 SH 549. 56 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 90. 30 CL 5 66, 730 72,400 139, 130 1, 099. 13 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§--~~~L __ ~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111§ 
33- - 4- 3-N PAR 3 N NO SIDE RT 613 152,500 152,500 1,204.75 ACCT- 9645 

SHIELDS TERRENCE C ET ALS ROBERTS LAND 134,220 DEFERRED 134,220 1, 060. 34 FH 72.21 
11 GONDOLA VI EWCT DB-1601065 SH 72.20 
V\OODSTOCK MD 21163-1136 AC 30.50 CL 5 18,280 18,280 144.41 ROHOIC 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQ~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
146, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
959, 900 

980,800 
676, 631 

304,169 

CLASS 6 

125, 200 

125, 200 

CLASS 7 

1,106,000 
676, 631 

429, 369 

CLASS 8 

8, 737.40 
5, 345. 38 

3,392.02 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

75- 10 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 127,500 127,500 1,007.25 ACCT-
SHI RLEY & GARLAND PEGRAM FAMILY 94, 105 DEFERRED 94, 105 743. 43 FH 
CIO URSULA L PEGRAM TRUSTEE SH 
501 FULCHER LANE AC 62.26 CL 5 ZN 33,395 33,395 263.82 ROIMNTY 

194 

8374 
1 31. 91 
1 31. 91 

~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§1§ _______________________ ~-~Q11_QQQQQ§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§~ 
34- 63 RT 674 328,800 328,800 2, 597. 52 ACCT- 7889 

SHOEMAKER W LLI AM & GARNET J PARCELS 1, 2A, 2B, 3A, 3C 258,901 DEFERRED 258,901 2, 045.32 FH 276.10 
9805 w-lEATON ROAD DB2791 131 SH 276. 10 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 114.76 CL 6 ZN 69,899 69,899 552.20 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~1~L_111------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111§ 
34- 63- C ROUTE 674 PARCEL 3- E 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 7890 

SHOEMAKER WLLIAM & GARNET J DB2791131 26,715 DEFERRED 26,715 211.05 FH 12.98 
9805 w-lEATON ROAD SH 12.97 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 3, 285 3, 285 25. 95 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~1~L_111------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11111 
34- 63- E PARCELS 2A & 2B 26,000 58,000 84,000 663.60 ACCT- 12894 

SHOEMAKER W LLI AM & GARNET J RT 674 8, 776 DEFERRED 8, 776 69.33 FH 297.14 
9805 w-lEATON ROAD SH 297.13 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 17,224 58,000 75,224 594.27 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L--~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111§ 
34- 39- D PARCEL A- 3 RT 674 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 13000 

SHOEMAKER W LLI AM J & GARNET J Rl VERS PROPERTY 27,700 DEFERRED 27,700 218.83 FH 9. 09 
9805 w-lEATON ROAD DB2801 281 SH 9. 08 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 2, 300 2, 300 18.17 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§QL-~§1 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 

34- 64-A OFF RT 613 69,400 69,400 548.26 ACCT- 14231 
SHOEMAKER W LLI AM J & GARNETT J 51, 175 DEFERRED 51, 175 404. 28 FH 71. 99 
9805 w-lEATON ROAD SH 71.99 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 27.74 CL 5 ZN 18,225 18,225 143.98 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~§L __ ~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111§Q 
35- 4 SQ LEVEL ROAD 305, 300 73,400 378, 700 2, 991. 73 ACCT- 9672 

SHORT DABNEY E I I I OR Kl M H ET ALS DB 2361211 135,008 DEFERRED 135,008 1, 066. 56 FH 962. 59 
7502 CHURCH RD SH 962. 58 
NORTH Dl NW DDI E VA 23803 AC 119. 90 CL 6 170,292 73,400 243,692 1, 925. 17 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1Q11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§~ 
100- 21 ABERNATHYTR 272,800 110,100 382,900 3,024.91 ACCT- 6498 
SIFF RICHARD L & HARRIETT TRACT #DN-152 173,106 DEFERRED 173,106 1,367.54 FH 828.69 
721 WOOD DUCK LANE SH 828.68 
CHESAPEAKE VA 23323 AC 129.91 CL 6 ZN 99,694 110,100 209,794 1,657.37 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ1§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 
101- 1-A lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 198,200 198,200 1,565.78 ACCT- 9081 
Sl MMONS W LLENE R & ELDER \fiB 211355 60,450 DEFERRED 60,450 477.56 FH 598.62 
NANCY R 13,800 Ml NERAL 13,800 109.02 SH 598.62 
2708 EAGLE ROCK ROAD AC 90.47 CL 5 ZN 151,550 151,550 1,197.24 SAPONY 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~---~1L_1~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111Q1 
101- 2 SUSSEX Ll NE 83,000 83,000 655.70 ACCT- 9082 
Sl MMONS W LLENE R & ELDER 53, 720 DEFERRED 53, 720 424. 39 FH 115. 66 
NANCY R SH 115. 65 
2708 EAGLE ROCK ROAD AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 29, 280 29, 280 231. 31 SAPONY 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
144, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
491,900 

1' 484, 800 
889, 656 

595,144 

CLASS 6 
1' 090,400 

241' 500 

241' 500 

CLASS 7 

1' 726, 300 
889, 656 

836, 644 

CLASS 8 

13,637.77 
7, 028.29 

6, 609. 48 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r of t he Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

72- 39 FLAT FOOT ROAD 80' 400 80' 400 635. 16 ACCT- 9730 
SKELTON MAYNARD A DB 2431281 57' 142 DEFERRED 57' 142 451. 42 FH 91. 8 7 
1624 V£ST CLARA DRIVE SH 91. 8 7 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 3 7. 20 CL 5 ZN 23, 258 23, 258 183. 74 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111~1 
57- 42 SOUTH OF I- 85 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 3098 

SLAUGHTER JOANNE S 16,860 DEFERRED 16,860 133.19 FH 51.91 
19308 SHI PPI NGS ROAD SH 51. 90 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 20.00 CL 5 13,140 13,140 103.81 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1Q§L __ §~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~~1 
38- 23 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 426,300 426,300 3, 367.77 ACCT- 9776 

SMITH ALAN W LSON DB 2141102 298,391 DEFERRED 298,391 2, 357.29 FH 505.24 
12011 Zl LLES ROAD SH 505.24 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 200.66 CL 6 ZN 127,909 127,909 1,010.48 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~§~ 
38- 23-A BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 57,900 57,900 457.41 ACCT- 9918 

SMITHALANWLSON 48,250 DEFERRED 48,250 381.18 FH 38.12 
12011 Zl LLES ROAD SH 38.11 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 19. 30 CL 2 ZN 9, 650 9, 650 76. 23 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1Q 

60- 13-A CRAI/IFORDS Ml LL ROAD 49,400 49,400 390.26 ACCT- 16844 
SMITH BENJAMIN N IV PARCEL A 37, 733 DEFERRED 37, 733 298.09 FH 46.09 
13612 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 46.08 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 24. 72 CL 5 ZN 11,667 11,667 92. 17 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 __ ~1~L __ §§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1§ 

47- 71- B STAGE ROAD 87,600 87,600 692.04 ACCT- 11854 
SMITH BENJAMIN NEwrON IV PART C- PARTI Tl ON 76,902 DEFERRED 76,902 607.53 FH 42.26 
13612 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 42.25 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 22.40 CL 5 ZN 10,698 10,698 84.51 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1Q~L_111------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~1~ 
90- - 1- 3 CUTBANK CHURCH ROAD RT 71 120,600 120,600 952.74 ACCT- 15826 

SMITHCECILM&MARTHAK PARCEL3 90,902 DEFERRED 90,902 718.13 FH 117.31 
8530 BOV\BRI DGE RD SH 117.30 
Dl SPUTANTA VA 23842 AC 52. 81 CL 5 ZN 29, 698 29, 698 234. 61 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1111_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~§-----------------------------------------------------~--11~§1 
33- - 8- 2 LOTS 2 & 3 SMITH LAND 139,500 43,700 183,200 1,447.28 ACCT- 9786 

SMITH ESTELLE C Ll FE INTEREST w-11 TE OAK ROAD 94,046 DEFERRED 94,046 742.96 FH 352.16 
Cl 0 FRANKL I N R SMITH SH 352. 16 
760 ST JOHN ST AC 37. 00 CL 5 45,454 43, 700 89, 154 704. 32 ROHOI C 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q1 ____________________ ~§ __ 1§1L_~11 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

33- - 8- 4 w-11 TE OAK ROAD LOT 4 68,900 68,900 544. 31 ACCT- 9800 
SMITH FRANKLIN R & CRAw_Ey DB-1781143 57,616 DEFERRED 57,616 455.17 FH 44.57 
Ll LLI AN S & BLACKV£LL LUCILLE S SH 44. 57 
760 ST JOHN STREET AC 20. 00 CL 5 11,284 11,284 89. 14 ROHOI C 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q1 ____________________ ~§ __ 1§QL_~1Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

34- 52 DUNCAN ROAD 119,200 108,700 227,900 1,800.41 ACCT- 11976 
SMITH HUGH L & ANAMARI A G 64, 297 DEFERRED 64, 297 507. 95 FH 646. 23 
3725 BAR~ NGTON DRIVE SH 646. 23 
CONCORD CA 94518 AC 38. 86 CL 5 ZN 54,903 108, 700 163,603 1, 292.46 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~11~_QQ ____________________________________________________________ QQ§ ___ ~ __ 11§11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
57, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
848, 000 

1,179,800 
842,139 

337,661 

CLASS 6 
426, 300 

152,400 

152,400 

CLASS 7 

1' 332,200 
842,139 

490,061 

CLASS 8 

10,524.38 
6,652.91 

3,871.47 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r of t he Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - 0\1\NER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

21- 59 OTTER SIMMP 111,800 111,800 883. 22 ACCT- 9811 
SMI TH HUGH L JR 61' 167 DEFERRED 61' 167 483. 22 FH 200. 00 
3725 BARRI NGTON DR SH 200. 00 
CONCORD CA 94518 AC 82. 50 CL 5 ZN 50' 633 50' 633 400. 00 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§1~ 
21- 60 MOORE-MITCHELL (9126) 100,000 100,000 790.00 ACCT- 9813 

SMITH HUGH L JR DB 246/30 67,150 DEFERRED 67,150 530.49 FH 129.76 
3725 BAR~ NGTON DR SH 129.75 
CONCORD CA 94518 AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 32,850 32,850 259.51 ROHOIC 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§11 
21- 63 DUNCAN ROAD 67,500 67,500 533.25 ACCT- 9812 

SMITH HUGH L JR 45,326 DEFERRED 45,326 358.08 FH 87.59 
3725 BAR~ NGTON DR SH 87. 58 
CONCORD CA 94518 AC 33.75 CL 5 ZN 22,174 22,174 175.17 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§11 
21- 61 DUNCAN RD 27,000 50,700 77,700 613.83 ACCT- 9865 

SMITH JOHN DAVID 10,000 DEFERRED 10,000 79.00 FH 267.42 
25110 ELMMDOD DR SH 267.41 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 5. 00 CL 2 ZN 17,000 50,700 67,700 534.83 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

21- 61-A DUNCANROAD 24,000 128,100 152,100 1,201.59 ACCT- 9819 
SMITH JOHN DAVID 7, 372 DEFERRED 7, 372 58.24 FH 571.68 
25110 ELMMDOD DRIVE SH 571. 67 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 5.00 CL 2 ZN 16,628 128,100 144,728 1,143.35 ROHOIC 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQ§~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-11§11 

34- 53 DUNCAN ROAD 318,200 16,500 334,700 2, 644.13 ACCT- 9820 
SMITH JOHN DAVID 212,701 DEFERRED 212,701 1, 680.34 FH 481.90 
25110 ELMMDOD DRIVE SH 481. 89 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 157.11 CL 6 ZN 105,499 16,500 121,999 963.79 ROHOIC 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQ§~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-11§1~ 

16- -13- 3 SOUTHERN SIDE OF ROUTE 61 114,100 114,100 901.39 ACCT- 17854 
SMITH LOUISE W & RALPH Dl V OF 0 L IMTKI NS EST LO 95, 085 DEFERRED 95, 085 751. 17 FH 75. 11 
8308 LYDELL DRIVE SH 75.11 
RICHMONDVA 23228 AC 38.03CL5 ZN 19,015 19,015 150.22 NAMOZINE 

-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1Q1~_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~~~-----------------------------------------------------~--11§§~ 
42- 36 w-liTEOAKROAD 206,100 65,600 271,700 2,146.43 ACCT- 8328 

SMITH MARY SUE CLAY 145,394 DEFERRED 145,394 1,148.61 FH 498.91 
11707 PATILLO ROAD SH 498.91 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 73.39 CL 5 60,706 65,600 126,306 997.82 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~---1~L __ 1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

43- 11-A w-liTE OAK ROAD 2,700 2,700 21.33 ACCT- 8329 
SMITH MARY SUE CLAY 2,109 DEFERRED 2,109 16.66 FH 2. 34 
11707 PATILLO ROAD SH 2. 33 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC . 90 CL 2 591 591 4. 67 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

14- 2 \/\ELLS ROAD 489,300 66,700 556,000 4, 392.40 ACCT- 639 
SMITH REBECCA BEACH ET AL DB270/ 65 249,408 DEFERRED 249,408 1, 970. 32 FH 1, 211.04 
600 GRANBY STREET #358 SH 1, 211.04 
NORFOLK VA 23510 AC 172.30 CL 6 ZN 239,892 66,700 306,592 2, 422.08 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQQ~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-11§~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
232, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
665, 100 

1' 460, 700 
895,712 

564, 988 

CLASS 6 
890, 700 

327,600 

327,600 

CLASS 7 

1' 788, 300 
895,712 

892, 588 

CLASS 8 

14,127.57 
7,076.13 

7,051.44 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

47- 58 GRAVELLY RUN 34,900 34,900 275.71 ACCT-
SMI TH ROSE K 27, 637 DEFERRED 27, 637 218. 33 FH 
13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 15. 79 CL 2 ZN 7, 263 7, 263 57. 38 ROIMNTY 

197 

827 
28. 69 
28. 69 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L __ 1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 
47- 58- D PART B CUMMINGS TRACT 68,000 68,000 537.20 ACCT- 9879 

SMITH ROSE K 56,697 DEFERRED 56,697 447.91 FH 44.65 
13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 44.64 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 23. 50 CL 5 ZN 11, 303 11, 303 89. 29 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQl]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-1]§~§ 

47- 58- J GRAVELLY RUN 3, 600 3, 600 28.44 ACCT- 9883 
SMITH ROSE K DB-1801 358 325 DEFERRED 325 2. 57 FH 12.94 
13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 12.93 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 7. 12 CL 2 3, 275 3, 275 25.87 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQl]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-1]§~~ 

47- 59 PART A (NAT TUCKER LD) 36,200 36,200 285.98 ACCT- 9880 
SMITH ROSE K 28,625 DEFERRED 28,625 226.14 FH 29.92 
13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 29.92 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 19.25 CL 2 7, 575 7, 575 59.84 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQl]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111QQ 

4 7- 59- A PART B (NAT TUCKER LD) 44, 300 44, 300 349. 97 ACCT- 9881 
SMITH ROSE K 36, 245 DEFERRED 36, 245 286. 34 FH 31. 82 
13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 31.81 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 19.25 CL 2 8, 055 8, 055 63.63 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQl]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q1 

47- 74 MONKS NECK 170,800 170,800 1,349.32 ACCT- 4267 
SMITH ROSE K DB2791 1 136,022 DEFERRED 136,022 1, 074. 57 FH 137. 38 
13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 137.37 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 64. 10 CL 5 ZN 34,778 34,778 274.75 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQl]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q~ 

47- 83 CATTAIL CREEK 120,600 120,600 952.74 ACCT- 9884 
SMITH ROSE K DB 1971299 86,395 DEFERRED 86,395 682.52 FH 135.11 
13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 135.11 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 58.25 CL 5 ZN 34,205 34,205 270.22 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQl]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q1 

60- 11 CATTAIL CREEK 89, 800 89, 800 709. 42 ACCT- 9886 
SMITH ROSE K DB 1971301 72,718 DEFERRED 72,718 574.47 FH 67.48 
13612 OLD STAGE RD SH 67.47 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 34.40 CL 5 ZN 17,082 17,082 134.95 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQl]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q~ 

47- 61 STAGE ROAD 290,100 1,000 291,100 2,299.69 ACCT- 9878 
SMITH ROSE K LIFE ESTATE & SMITH 243,544 DEFERRED 243,544 1,924.00 FH 187.85 
BENJAMIN NEwrON I V&W LLI AM G JR REM SH 187.84 
13612 OLD STAGE RD AC 96.22 CL 5 46,556 1,000 47,556 375.69 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Ql 

4 7- 71 STAGE ROAD PART A 104, 000 104, 000 821. 60 ACCT- 9866 
SMITH ROSE K Ll FE ESTATE & SMITH 92, 040 DEFERRED 92, 040 727. 12 FH 4 7. 24 
BENJAMIN NEwrON I V&W LLI AM G JR REM SH 47.24 
13612 OLD STAGE RD AC 26. 00 CL 5 ZN 11, 960 11, 960 94. 48 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
119, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
844, 300 

962' 300 
780,248 

182,052 

CLASS 6 

1, 000 

1, 000 

CLASS 7 

963, 300 
780,248 

183,052 

CLASS 8 

7, 610.07 
6,163.97 

1' 446. 10 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

47- 71-A STAGE ROAD PART B 102,200 61,000 163,200 1,289.28 ACCT-
SMI TH ROSE K Ll FE ESTATE & SMITH 59,472 DEFERRED 59,472 469.83 FH 
BENJAMIN NEwrON I V&W LLI AM G J R REM SH 
13612 OLD STAGE RD AC 18.80 CL 2 ZN 42,728 61,000 103,728 819.45 ROIMNTY 

198 

1909 
409. 73 
409. 72 

~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ~_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q~ 
47- 64 GRAVELLY RUN 76,700 280,000 356,700 2, 817.93 ACCT- 4266 

SMITHWLLIAMGJR 43,159 DEFERRED 43,159 340.96 FH 1,238.49 
12900 DUNCAN ROAD SH 1, 238.48 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 28.00 CL 5 ZN 33,541 280,000 313,541 2, 476.97 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1111_QQ ____________________________________________________________ QQ§ ___ ~ __ 11111 

60- 4 CATTAIL CREEK 43,100 43,100 340.49 ACCT- 2792 
SMITH WLLIAM G JR 27,621 DEFERRED 27,621 218.21 FH 61.14 
12900 DUNCAN ROAD SH 61.14 
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC 23.56CL5 ZN 15,479 15,479 122.28 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

61- - 5- B RT 703 COURTHOUSE ROAD 68,300 6, 400 74,700 590.13 ACCT- 15253 
SOLOE SHEILA PARCEL B 45, 130 DEFERRED 45, 130 356. 53 FH 116. 80 
18921 \/\ELDON ST SH 116.80 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 18. 76 CL 2 ZN 23, 170 6, 400 29, 570 233. 60 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111§1 
61- - 5- C RT 703 COURTHOUSE ROAD 10,500 10,500 82.95 ACCT- 15254 

SOLOE SHEILA PARCEL C 8,194 DEFERRED 8,194 64.73 FH 9.11 
18921 \/\ELDON ST SH 9.11 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 3. 51 CL 2 ZN 2, 306 2, 306 18.22 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111§~ 
61- 35 STAGE ROAD 103, 600 1, 600 105, 200 831. 08 ACCT- 9911 

SOLOE WLLIAM MARK 77,016 DEFERRED 77,016 608.43 FH 111.33 
26300 CARSON ROAD SH 111. 32 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 47.06 CL 5 ZN 26,584 1,600 28,184 222.65 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ~~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-111§1 

61- 35- C OFF ROUTE 703 24,100 24,100 190.39 ACCT- 9905 
SOLOE W LLI AM MARK 19,585 DEFERRED 19,585 154.72 FH 17.84 
26300 CARSON ROAD SH 17.83 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 8. 53 CL 2 ZN 4, 515 4, 515 35. 67 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ~~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-111§§ 

61- - 5- A OFF NORTH Sl DE OF ROUTE 7 204,700 162,900 367,600 2, 904.04 ACCT- 9914 
SOLOE WLLIAM MARK PARCEL A 135,714 DEFERRED 135,714 1,072.14 FH 915.95 
26300 CARSON ROAD SH 915.95 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 82.23 CL 5 ZN 68,986 162,900 231,886 1,831.90 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ~~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-111§§ 

90- 7-B EASTERN Sl DE RT 665 132,000 104,000 236,000 1,864.40 ACCT- 12740 
SOMERS JOHN DAVID JR & 56,232 DEFERRED 56,232 444.23 FH 710.09 
J 0 A L L S B ROOK S H 7 1 0 . 0 8 
23017 Ll TTLE DEER ROAD AC 35. 00 CL 5 ZN 75, 768 104,000 179, 768 1, 420. 17 SAPONY 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~§ __ 111L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 

6- 31 IllEST Sl DE RT 623 425,800 476,800 902,600 7, 130.54 ACCT- 2122 
SOUTHALL Kl RBY D & DEBORAH W 309,256 DEFERRED 309,256 2, 443.12 FH 2, 343.71 
4118 SUTHERLAND ROAD SH 2, 343.71 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 146.31 CL 6 ZN 116,544 476,800 593,344 4, 687.42 NAMOZI NE 

-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~§1~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~--111~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
272, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,108,600 

1' 191' 000 
781,379 

409, 621 

CLASS 6 
902' 600 

1' 092, 700 

1' 092, 700 

CLASS 7 

2, 283,700 
781,379 

1,502,321 

CLASS 8 

18,041.23 
6,172.90 

11,868.33 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

44-81- A- 1 BONNEVILLE FARM PARD 211,800 269,800 481,600 3,804.64 ACCT-
SOUTHW CK RONALD & FRANCES G TRCT 2 125,436 DEFERRED 125,436 990.94 FH 
17700 Bl TTERS~ET RD SH 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 94.40 CL 5 86,364 269,800 356,164 2, 813.70 ROIMNTY 

199 

2235 
1,406.85 
1,406.85 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 
44-81- 1- HS-1 BONNEVILLE FARM LOT HS1 130,000 120,000 250,000 1,975.00 ACCT- 2236 

SOUTHW CK RONALD & FRANCES G 82,005 DEFERRED 82,005 647.84 FH 663. 58 
17700 Bl TTERS~ET RD SH 663. 58 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 36.00 CL 5 47,995 120,000 167,995 1,327.16 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~§ 

4- 12 BROV\NS ROAD 133,500 204,300 337,800 2, 668.62 ACCT- 9936 
SPAIN CARL E & CATHERINE D DB2591 32 76, 677 DEFERRED 76, 677 605. 75 FH 1, 031. 44 
13608 BROV\NS ROAD SH 1, 031.43 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 50. 56 CL 5 ZN 56,823 204, 300 261, 123 2, 062.87 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§--~~~L--1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§Q~ 
16- 63 NORTH Sl DE OF STATE RT 61 58,000 58,000 458.20 ACCT- 18527 

SPAI N CARL E & CATHERI NE D 50, 750 DEFERRED 50, 750 400. 93 FH 28. 64 
13608 BROV\NS ROAD SH 28.63 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 14.50 CL 2 7, 250 7, 250 57.27 NAMOZI NE 
___________________________________________________________ f1_~Q1~L111~-----------------------------------------------------~--11§Q1 

33- 56 HATCHERS RUN 47,800 47,800 377.62 ACCT- 9935 
SPAIN J C EST DB 2301175 32,098 DEFERRED 32,098 253.57 FH 62.03 
Cl 0 ED VWATT SH 62.02 
2 CAL~LL CREEK DR AC 23.90 CL 5 15,702 15,702 124.05 ROIMNTY 
~~bfE1-~l11_~~--~1~1l ______________________________________ f1 ___ 1lL __ 1§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§Q§ 

16- 4 SPAINSROAD 144,000 144,000 1,137.60 ACCT- 9944 
SPAIN ROBERT P & ROSEMARY C PARCEL B 112,220 DEFERRED 112,220 886.54 FH 125.53 
5608 TRI Nl TY CHURCH ROAD SH 125. 53 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 51. 00 CL 5 ZN 31, 780 31, 780 251. 06 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1~~l_QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ 11 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1Q 

16- 4-A ROUTE 611 53,600 174,000 227,600 1,798.04 ACCT- 9940 
SPAINROBERTP&ROSEMARYC DB2191148 9,050 DEFERRED 9,050 71.50 FH 863.27 
5608 TRI Nl TY CHURCH ROAD SH 863. 27 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 6. 71 CL 2 ZN 44,550 174,000 218,550 1, 726.54 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------11~---~--11§11 
16- 42-A SPAIN ROAD 54,500 54,500 430.55 ACCT- 16231 

SPAINROBERTP&ROSEMARYC PARCELS 40,177 DEFERRED 40,177 317.40 FH 56.58 
5608 TRI Nl TY CHURCH ROAD SH 56. 57 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 21.80 CL 5 ZN 14,323 14,323 113.15 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1~~l_QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ 1Q _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

17- 8 COX ROAD 103,000 103,000 813.70 ACCT- 11305 
SPAIN ROBERT P & ROSEMARY C 69, 164 DEFERRED 69, 164 546. 40 FH 133. 65 
5608 TRI Nl TY CHURCH ROAD SH 133. 65 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 51. 50 CL 5 ZN 33,836 33,836 267. 30 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1~~l_QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ 1l _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

16- 4-C SPAINS ROAD 162,000 162,000 1,279.80 ACCT- 16230 
SPAINSDAVID&RHONDAL PARCELA 132,104 DEFERRED 132,104 1,043.62 FH 118.09 
12809 BROV\NS ROAD SH 118.09 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 51. 00 CL 5 ZN 29, 896 29, 896 236. 18 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1~~§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ 11 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
285, 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 580, 700 

1' 098,200 
729, 681 

368,519 

CLASS 6 

768,100 

768,100 

CLASS 7 

1' 866, 300 
729, 681 

1' 1 36' 619 

CLASS 8 

14,743.77 
5,764.49 

8,979.28 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

16- 42 SPAINSROAD 183,300 183,300 1,448.07 ACCT-
SPAI N S DAVID & RHONDA L 135, 142 DEFERRED 135, 142 1, 067.62 FH 
12809 BRO~S ROAD SH 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 73. 30 CL 5 ZN 48, 158 48, 158 380. 45 NAMOZI NE 

200 

9943 
190. 2 3 
190. 22 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 
16- 4- B ROUTE 624 92,300 243,000 335,300 2, 648.87 ACCT- 12624 

SPAIN SIDNEY DAVID & RHONDA LEE DB2601278 58,885 DEFERRED 58,885 465.19 FH 1,091.84 
12809 BRO~S ROAD SH 1, 091.84 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 17.83 CL 2 ZN 33,415 243,000 276,415 2, 183.68 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§QL_~l§ __________________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~_-11§1~ 

16- 5 BRO~S ROAD PART 2 141, 200 141, 200 1, 115. 48 ACCT- 8359 
SPAIN Sl DNEY DAVID OR RHONDA LEE 84, 195 DEFERRED 84, 195 665. 14 FH 225. 17 
12809 BRO~S RD SH 225.17 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 54. 67 CL 5 ZN 57, 005 57, 005 450. 34 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~QQ~_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~Q 

16- 5- B PART 1 PEARSON LAND 84, 100 84, 100 664. 39 ACCT- 3787 
SPAINSIDNEYDAVIDORRHONDALEE 56,473 DEFERRED 56,473 446.14 FH 109.13 
12809 BRO~S RD SH 109.12 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 42.05 CL 5 ZN 27,627 27,627 218.25 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~QQ~_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

81- 10-A ROUTE 1 TRACT 361 190,800 190,800 1,507.32 ACCT- 4219 
SPENCEBILLWSR&LINDAW 148,312 DEFERRED 148,312 1,171.66 FH 167.83 
2626 HICKS RD SH 167.83 
Rl CHMOND VA 23235 AC 66.30 CL 5 ZN 42,488 42,488 335.66 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ~§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

60- 44 STAGE ROAD 43,400 43,400 342.86 ACCT- 11011 
SPENCERJRLARRYMORAMANDAK PARCEL1 36,748 DEFERRED 36,748 290.31 FH 26.28 
18730 HAW<I NS CHURCH ROAD SH 26.27 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 14.46 CL 2 ZN 6, 652 6, 652 52.55 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

94- 22 SUSSEX Ll NE 67,900 67,900 536.41 ACCT- 9983 
SPIERS LAV\RENCE E JR & MARY G DB2481 353 36,485 DEFERRED 36,485 288.23 FH 124.09 
Rl DEOUT SH 124. 09 
18814 HARDV\OOD CREEK RD AC 53.25 CL 5 ZN 31,415 31,415 248.18 SAPONY 

§l9~Y-~BEE~_Y6 __ ~1§§~-------------------~§ ___ ~1L_1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§11 
94- 24- B NORTH Sl DE ROUTE 698 48,200 224,600 272,800 2,155.12 ACCT- 16848 

SPIERS MARK C & BETTY K 24,569 DEFERRED 24,569 194.10 FH 980.51 
21014 DOUBLE BRANCH ROAD SH 980.51 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 11. 07 CL 2 ZN 23,631 224,600 248,231 1, 961.02 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ~~l_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1~§-----------------------------------------------------~--11§§~ 
94- 24- A lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 94, 200 94, 200 744. 18 ACCT- 9985 

SPIERS ROBERT H JR & FAYE C PARCEL A 65,883 DEFERRED 65,883 520.48 FH 111.85 
21018 DOUBLE BRANCH ROAD DB204144 SH 111.85 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 44.60 CL 5 ZN 28,317 28,317 223.70 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§§1 
95- 27 SUSSEX Ll NE 254,200 104,100 358,300 2, 830.57 ACCT- 9986 

SPIERS ROBERT H JR & FAYE C DB205155 196,910 DEFERRED 196,910 1,555.59 FH 637.49 
21018 DOUBLE BRANCH ROAD SH 637.49 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 100.50 CL 6 ZN 57,290 104,100 161,390 1,274.98 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
651,500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
761,500 

1,199,600 
843, 602 

355, 998 

CLASS 6 
358, 300 

571' 700 

571' 700 

CLASS 7 

1,771,300 
843, 602 

927,698 

CLASS 8 

13,993.27 
6, 664. 46 

7, 328.81 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

95- 27-A 
SPIERS ROBERT H JR & FAYE C 
21018 DOUBLE BRANCH ROAD 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

SUSSEX Ll NE 
DB-1721018 

AC 6. 00 CL 2 ZN 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 201 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

33, 000 161' 400 194,400 1' 535. 76 ACCT- 9987 
12' 700 DEFERRED 12' 700 100. 33 FH 717. 72 

SH 717. 71 
20' 300 161' 400 181' 700 1' 435. 43 SA PONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§§§ 
95- 29- A SUSSEX Ll NE 11, 800 11, 800 93. 22 ACCT- 9988 

SPIERS ROBERT H JR & FAYE C DB2051 55 9, 992 DEFERRED 9, 992 78.94 FH 7.14 
21018 DOUBLE BRANCH ROAD SH 7.14 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 3. 93 CL 2 ZN 1, 808 1, 808 14.28 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§§1 
35- 21 SQ LEVEL ROAD 106,300 106,300 839.77 ACCT- 9990 

SPINNERMARIEV 78,377 DEFERRED 78,377 619.18 FH 110.30 
300 SHEFFIELD COURT SH 110.29 
JOPPA MD 21085 AC 42.50 CL 5 27,923 27,923 220.59 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L-~11------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§§~ 
62- 28 PRINCE GEORGE Ll NE 32,400 32,400 255.96 ACCT- 11091 

SPINNER STEVEN J 22,716 DEFERRED 22,716 179.46 FH 38.25 
11716MALIBUST SH 38.25 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 14. 74 CL 2 ZN 9, 684 9, 684 76. 50 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§1§_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~~§-----------------------------------------------------~--11§~Q 
25- 10 COX ROAD 157,200 157,200 1,241.88 ACCT- 10012 

SPRINGSTON GEORGE ROBERT JR AND 97,337 DEFERRED 97,337 768.96 FH 236.46 
SP~ NGSTON RAY BRUCE SH 236. 46 
805 EARL OF BALFON CT AC 98. 18 CL 5 59,863 59,863 472.92 DARVI LLS 
YLB9l~l6_§Eb~~-Y6 __ ~11~1-------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1§l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Q1 

24- 7 NOTTOIMYLINE 104,000 12,500 116,500 920.35 ACCT- 10016 
SPRINGSTON JOHN RAY 72,000 DEFERRED 72,000 568.80 FH 175. 78 
9 3 2 2 W L SON RD S H 1 7 5 . 7 7 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 25.00 CL 5 32,000 12,500 44,500 351.55 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ1~§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Q1 

24- 5 COX ROAD 416,200 416,200 3, 287.98 ACCT- 10013 
SPRINGSTON V\ENDELL L & LYNDALL D 306,836 DEFERRED 306,836 2, 424.00 FH 431.99 
TRUSTEES SH 431. 99 
612 RAI L\f\AY RD AC 166. 46 CL 6 109, 364 109, 364 863. 98 DARVI LLS 
Y9B~I9~_Y6 __ ~1§~~-------------------------1~~~-QQQ11§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Q§ 

24- 5- B COX ROAD 460 2, 600 2, 600 20.54 ACCT- 7917 
SPRINGSTON V\ENDELL L & LYNDALL D 2, 090 DEFERRED 2, 090 16.51 FH 2. 02 
TRUSTEES SH 2. 01 
612 RAI L\f\AY ROAD AC 1. 02 CL 2 510 510 4. 03 DARVI LLS 
Y9B~I9~_Y6 __ ~1§~~-------------------------1~~~-QQQ11§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Ql 

24- 9 COX ROAD 86,300 86,300 681.77 ACCT- 10014 
SPRINGSTON V\ENDELL L & LYNDALL D 63,633 DEFERRED 63,633 502.70 FH 89.54 
TRUSTEES SH 89. 53 
612 RAI L\f\AY RD AC 34.50 CL 5 22,667 22,667 179.07 DARVI LLS 

Y9B~I9~_Y6 __ ~1§~~-------------------------1~~~-QQQ11§Q_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1l~-----------------------------------------------------~--11~Q§ 
24- 6 NOTTOIMY LINE 227,400 154,500 381,900 3,017.01 ACCT- 10015 

SPRINGSTONWLLIAM DB2461295 92,103 DEFERRED 92,103 727.61 FH 1,144.70 
9210WLSONROAD SH 1,144.70 
W LSONS VA 23894 AC 85. 38 CL 5 135,297 154, 500 289, 797 2, 289.40 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~1Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
241' 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
848, 200 

1,177,200 
757, 784 

419, 416 

CLASS 6 
416,200 

328' 400 

328' 400 

CLASS 7 

1' 505, 600 
757, 784 

747,816 

CLASS 8 

11,894.24 
5, 986. 49 

5, 907.75 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

91- 33 BOLLINGROAD 170,400 170,400 1,346.16 ACCT-
STARLER Ll VI NG TRUST & MEDLOCK 125,612 DEFERRED 125,612 992.33 FH 
EUGENE S SH 
5300 BUXTON CT AC 68. 17 CL 5 ZN 44, 788 44, 788 353. 83 SAPONY 

202 

7581 
1 76. 92 
1 76. 91 

61E~b~~Bl6_Y6 __ ~~11~-----------------------~QQ1_QQQ~Q1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~1 
22- 67 SQ LEVEL ROAD 187,200 187,200 1,478.88 ACCT- 10082 

STECH FRANK J SR & PHYLLIS S 138,576 DEFERRED 138,576 1,094.75 FH 192.07 
7303 SQUI RREL LEVEL RD SH 192. 06 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 95.22 CL 5 48,624 48,624 384.13 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------~§--~~§L_~~]------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~1~ 
30- 23 BURNTQUARTER 4,114,400 246,700 4,361,100 34,452.69 ACCT- 8471 

STEPHEN AND CAROLYN PERRY Ll VI NG 2, 973,658 DEFERRED 2, 973,658 23,491.90 FH 5, 480.40 
TRUST STEPHEN F AND CAROLYN M PERRY SH 5, 480. 39 
15917 w-liTE OAK ROAD AC 1,785.56 CL 6 1,140,742 246,700 1,387,442 10,960.79 ROIMNTY 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________________ ~QQ§_QQQ~~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§§ 

72- 29 STAGE ROAD 141,900 153,500 295,400 2,333.66 ACCT- 10106 
STEVENS MATTIE B DB 2311273 96,553 DEFERRED 96,553 762.77 FH 785.45 
25545 75TH AVE APT 2 SH 785. 44 
GLENOAKSNY 11004 AC 46.14CL5 ZN 45,347 153,500 198,847 1,570.89 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11QQ~ 
73- - 4- C TRACT C MASON ESTATE 86, 800 86, 800 685. 72 ACCT- 12886 

STEVENS MATTIE MASON RT 670 67,752 DEFERRED 67,752 535.24 FH 75.24 
25545 75TH AVE APT 2 SH 75. 24 
GLENOAKSNY 11004 AC 34.39CL5 ZN 19,048 19,048 150.48 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ~1§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11QQ1 

31- - 5- 4 PARCEL 4 OFF ROUTE 613 67,400 67,400 532.46 ACCT- 12293 
STEIMRT MARY L DB2841 90 52,637 DEFERRED 52,637 415.83 FH 58.32 
10018 BOISSEAU ROAD SH 58.31 
SUTHERLANDVA 23885 AC 22.47CL5 14,763 14,763 116.63 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L __ ~Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11Q11 
31- - 5- 5 PARCEL 5 OFF ROUTE 613 39, 800 39, 800 314. 42 ACCT- 12418 

STEIMRT MARY L 28,263 DEFERRED 28,263 223.28 FH 45.57 
10018 BOISSEAU ROAD SH 45.57 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 24. 08 CL 5 11, 537 11, 537 91. 14 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ~~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q1§ 

53- 3 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 333,000 65,400 398,400 3, 147.36 ACCT- 10141 
STIGALL SARAH W \fiB 221236 220, 787 DEFERRED 220, 787 1, 744.22 FH 701. 57 
14316 OLD w-liTE OAK ROAD SH 701.57 
DEWTTVA 23840 AC 156.54CL6 ZN 112,213 65,400 177,613 1,403.14 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11Q~1 
65- 31-B ROUTE 40 93,000 156,200 249,200 1,968.68 ACCT- 10165 

STONE Ml CHAEL W & BARBARA P 58,776 DEFERRED 58,776 464.33 FH 752.18 
17495 OLD CRYORS ROAD SH 752.17 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 24.80 CL 5 ZN 34,224 156,200 190,424 1,504.35 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~]§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q§1 

65- 8 ROUTE 40 247,500 247,500 1,955.25 ACCT- 8185 
STONE THOMAS D & SUSAN P 190,402 DEFERRED 190,402 1,504.18 FH 225.54 
17609 OLD CRYORS ROAD SH 225.53 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 91. 43 CL 5 ZN 57,098 57,098 451.07 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L_11§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q§§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 343, 700 

5,481,400 
3,953,016 

1' 528, 384 

CLASS 6 
4, 759, 500 

621' 800 

621' 800 

CLASS 7 

6,103,200 
3,953,016 

2,150,184 

CLASS 8 

48,215.28 
31,228.83 

16,986.45 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

65- 8- B IllEST Sl DE ROUTE 40 52,500 52,500 414.75 ACCT-
STONE THOMAS D & SUSAN P 45, 000 DEFERRED 45, 000 355. 50 FH 
17609 OLD CRYORS ROAD SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 15.00 CL 2 ZN 7, 500 7, 500 59.25 DARVI LLS 

203 

14500 
29. 63 
29. 62 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q§~ 
65- 30 ROUTE40 98,000 114,300 212,300 1,677.17 ACCT- 10164 

STONETHOMASD&SUSANP DB-1661130 64,116 DEFERRED 64,116 506.52 FH 585.33 
17609 OLD CRYORS ROAD SH 585.32 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 33,884 114,300 148,184 1,170.65 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11Q~1 
65- 32 ROUTE 40 80,500 80,500 635.95 ACCT- 10166 

STONE THOMAS D & SUSAN P 65,959 DEFERRED 65,959 521.08 FH 57.44 
17609 OLD CRYORS ROAD SH 57.43 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 14,541 14,541 114.87 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11Q~~ 
15- 8- A Kl TTS BRANCH W 0 LEW S 403,800 403,800 3, 190.02 ACCT- 10706 

STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1698A 222,707 DEFERRED 222,707 1, 759.39 FH 715.32 
POBOX570 DB-1801106 SH 715.31 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 287. 22 CL 6 ZN 181,093 181,093 1, 430.63 DARVI LLS 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q~~ 

18- 48 COX ROAD 207,200 207,200 1,636.88 ACCT- 10708 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC TRACT #1819 138, 732 DEFERRED 138, 732 1, 095.98 FH 270.45 
P 0 BOX 570 DB-1931 250 SH 270.45 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 105.30 CL 6 ZN 68,468 68,468 540.90 NAMOZI NE 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q~§ 

18- 52-A NELSONMSMITH 493,900 493,900 3,901.81 ACCT- 10709 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1096 364,110 DEFERRED 364,110 2, 876.47 FH 512.67 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 512.67 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 197. 55 CL 6 ZN 129, 790 129, 790 1, 025. 34 NAMOZI NE 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q~l 

26- 11 COX ROAD 367,700 367,700 2,904.83 ACCT- 10737 
STONEIMLLTIMBERLANDSLLC TRACT1874 266,055 DEFERRED 266,055 2,101.83 FH 401.50 
P 0 BOX 570 DB2071 179 SH 401. 50 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 162. 36 CL 6 101, 645 101, 645 803. 00 DARVI LLS 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q~§ 

26- 14 N&W RAILROAD- R H REAMES 714,900 714,900 5, 647.71 ACCT- 10710 
STONEIMLL TIMBERLANDS LLC JR TRACT 1621 471,588 DEFERRED 471,588 3,725.55 FH 961.08 
P 0 BOX 570 DB- 1751 265 SH 961. 08 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 393.16 CL 6 243,312 243,312 1,922.16 DARVILLS 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11Q~~ 

28- 95 N&WRR 219,100 219,100 1,730.89 ACCT- 10738 
STONEIMLL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1854-4 138,572 DEFERRED 138,572 1,094.72 FH 318.09 
P 0 BOX 570 DB2021 200 SH 318.08 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 124.20 CL 6 80,528 80,528 636.17 NAMOZI NE 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111QQ 

39- 27 GRUBBY ROAD \f\ALTER 234,400 234,400 1,851.76 ACCT- 10716 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC YOUNG TR 1607 156,441 DEFERRED 156,441 1, 235.88 FH 307.94 
P 0 BOX 570 DB-1741 058 SH 307.94 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 121.24 CL 6 77,959 77,959 615.88 DARVI LLS 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
52, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
292, 800 

2,872,000 
1' 933, 280 

938, 720 

CLASS 6 
2, 641' 000 

114' 300 

114' 300 

CLASS 7 

2, 986,300 
1' 933, 280 

1,053,020 

CLASS 8 

23, 591. 77 
15,272.92 

8, 318.85 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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39- 28 GRUBBY ROAD F W YOUNG 280,600 280,600 2, 216.74 ACCT-
STONEIMLL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1627 187,617 DEFERRED 187,617 1,482.17 FH 
P 0 BOX 570 DB- 1751 402 SH 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 143.70 CL 6 92,983 92,983 734.57 DARVI LLS 

204 

10717 
367. 29 
367. 28 

E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q~ 
41- 43 EMMA BENTLEY 18,300 18,300 144.57 ACCT- 1682 

STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC TRACT 935 12,087 DEFERRED 12,087 95.49 FH 24.54 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 24. 54 
8CENTERST2NDFLOOR AC 10.00CL2 6,213 6,213 49.08 DARVILLS 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q1 

41- 44 EMMA BENTLEY 237,700 237,700 1, 877.83 ACCT- 1683 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC TRACT 935 155, 788 DEFERRED 155, 788 1, 230. 73 FH 323. 55 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 323. 55 
8CENTERST2NDFLOOR AC 135.00CL6 81,912 81,912 647.10 DARVILLS 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q1 

43- 32 RICHARDSONTRACT & 101,100 101,100 798.69 ACCT- 1775 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC PATELLO TRACT 61, 722 DEFERRED 61, 722 487.60 FH 155. 55 
P 0 BOX 570 DB2711 209 SH 155. 54 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 67. 00 CL 5 39, 378 39, 378 311. 09 ROIMNTY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q~ 

43- 35 M GHOLSON TR J TAYLOR 305,700 305,700 2, 415.03 ACCT- 1615 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC EST TRACTS 1-6 170,286 DEFERRED 170,286 1, 345.26 FH 534.89 
P 0 BOX 570 DB2711 205 SH 534.88 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 211.00 CL 6 135,414 135,414 1,069.77 ROIMNTY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q§ 

44- 1-A ROY CLAY-LOCUST GROVE 324,200 324,200 2,561.18 ACCT- 10718 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1191 202,835 DEFERRED 202,835 1, 602.40 FH 479.39 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 479.39 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 193.42 CL 6 121,365 121,365 958.78 ROIMNTY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Ql 

52- 9 BUTTERV\OODCREEK 1,060,000 1,060,000 8,374.00 ACCT- 10740 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC #1933 707,278 DEFERRED 707,278 5, 587. 50 FH 1, 393.25 
P 0 BOX 570 DB 2401110 SH 1, 393.25 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 545. 67 CL 6 352, 722 352, 722 2, 786. 50 DARVI LLS 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q§ 

52- 42 ROUTE 40 381,300 381,300 3,012.27 ACCT- 10721 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1467 213,279 DEFERRED 213,279 1,684.90 FH 663.69 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 663. 68 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 259.00 CL 6 168,021 168,021 1,327.37 DARVI LLS 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q~ 

55- 11-A ROCKY RUN 72,300 72,300 571.17 ACCT- 10741 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC #1854- 5 48,214 DEFERRED 48,214 380.89 FH 95.14 
P 0 BOX 570 DB2021 200 SH 95. 14 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 36.90 CL 5 ZN 24,086 24,086 190.28 ROIMNTY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111Q 

67- 42 LEW JONES ROAD MOLLY 78, 700 78, 700 621. 73 ACCT- 6423 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC Fl ELDS TRACT #DN-057 52,417 DEFERRED 52,417 414.09 FH 103.82 
P 0 BOX 570 DB2651 160 SH 103.82 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 41. 20 CL 5 ZN 26,283 26,283 207.64 SAPONY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
18' 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
252, 100 

2,859,900 
1' 811' 523 

1,048,377 

CLASS 6 
2, 589,500 

CLASS 7 

2,859,900 
1' 811' 523 

1,048,377 

CLASS 8 

22,593.21 
14' 311. 0 3 

8,282.18 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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68- 8 LEW JONES RD RAGSDALE 584,800 584,800 4, 619.92 ACCT-
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC TRACT 1452 428,313 DEFERRED 428,313 3, 383.67 FH 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 240. 00 CL 6 ZN 156, 487 156, 487 1, 236. 25 ROIMNTY 

205 

10726 
618. 1 3 
618. 12 

E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 
68- 18 SAPONY CREEK 177,800 177,800 1,404.62 ACCT- 6425 

STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC ZEHMER TRACT #DN-193 111,974 DEFERRED 111,974 884. 59 FH 260.02 
P 0 BOX 570 DB2651 160 SH 260. 01 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 102.80 CL 6 ZN 65,826 65,826 520.03 SAPONY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

68- 20 LEWJONES RD BRUNSWCK 150,800 150,800 1,191.32 ACCT- 10727 
STONEIMLLTIMBERLANDSLLC TRACT1420+0.55AC 117,786 DEFERRED 117,786 930.51 FH 130.41 
P 0 BOX 570 DB2711 406 SH 130.40 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 50.25 CL 5 ZN 33,014 33,014 260.81 SAPONY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

68- 22 JCLUCYLOCUSTGROVE 1,410,400 1,410,400 11,142.16 ACCT- 1685 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC TRACT 700 776,242 DEFERRED 776,242 6, 132.31 FH 2, 504.93 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 2, 504.92 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 1, 000. 00 CL 6 ZN 634, 158 634, 158 5, 009. 85 SAPONY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 

68- 22-A UNION CAMP RT 1 50,000 50,000 395.00 ACCT- 10728 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC LOCUST TRACT 1419 33, 575 DEFERRED 33, 575 265. 24 FH 64. 88 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 64. 88 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 16,425 16,425 129.76 SAPONY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111§ 

68- 23 NEAR RT 1 BUTTERV\ORTH- 95,900 95,900 757.61 ACCT- 6426 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC W LLI AMS TRACT #DN- 107 59, 446 DEFERRED 59, 446 469. 62 FH 144. 00 
P 0 BOX 570 DB2651 160 SH 143.99 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 58.30 CL 5 ZN 36,454 36,454 287.99 SAPONY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

68- 24 ZEHMER- ATKINS ROUTE 245,400 245,400 1, 938.66 ACCT- 6427 
STONEIMLL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT #DN-051 154,275 DEFERRED 154,275 1,218.77 FH 359.95 
P 0 BOX 570 DB2651 160 SH 359.94 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 143. 10 CL 6 ZN 91, 125 91, 125 719. 89 SAPONY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111§ 

82- 3 SAPONY CREEK lAP V\ELLS 211,000 211,000 1,666.90 ACCT- 1687 
STONEIMLL TIMBERLANDS LLC TRACT 295 154,351 DEFERRED 154,351 1,219.37 FH 223.77 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 223. 76 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 87.00 CL 5 ZN 56,649 56,649 447.53 SAPONY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 

82- 24 SAPONY CREEK 95,200 95,200 752.08 ACCT- 8463 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC ABERNATHY TRACT 60,445 DEFERRED 60,445 477.52 FH 137.28 
P 0 BOX 570 DB2731 322 SH 137.28 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 52. 90 CL 5 ZN 34, 755 34, 755 274. 56 SAPONY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~Q 

82- 25 SAPONY CREEK W P V\ELLS 637,600 637,600 5, 037.04 ACCT- 1689 
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC TRACT 294 397,058 DEFERRED 397,058 3, 136.76 FH 950.14 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 950.14 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 372. 00 CL 6 ZN 240, 542 240, 542 1, 900.28 SAPONY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
602, 900 

3, 658,900 
2, 293,465 

1' 365, 435 

CLASS 6 
3, 056, 000 

CLASS 7 

3, 658,900 
2, 293,465 

1' 365, 435 

CLASS 8 

28,905.31 
18' 118. 36 

10,786.95 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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83- 8 SAPONY CREEK TRACT 292 375, 500 375, 500 2, 966.45 ACCT-
STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC STRAUS- GUNST 237,791 DEFERRED 237,791 1, 878.55 FH 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 211. 51 CL 6 ZN 137, 709 137, 709 1, 087.90 SAPONY 

206 

1690 
543. 95 
543. 95 

E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~~ 
83- 9 SAP CRK BOISSEAU & 177,600 177,600 1,403.04 ACCT- 1691 

STONEIMLL Tl MBERLANDS LLC CLARKE TRACT 293 109,957 DEFERRED 109,957 868.66 FH 267.19 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 267.19 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 111. 00 CL 6 ZN 67,643 67,643 534. 38 SAPONY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 

83- 14 SAPONY CREEK TRACT 201 97,200 97,200 767.88 ACCT- 1692 
STONEIMLLTIMBERLANDSLLC JCLUCY-JOLLY 60,579 DEFERRED 60,579 478.57 FH 144.66 
P 0 BOX 570 SH 144.65 
8 CENTER ST 2ND FLOOR AC 59. 00 CL 5 ZN 36, 621 36, 621 289. 31 SAPONY 
E~ElEB_~~--Q1§11~Q~lQ ______________________ ~Q1~_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 

57- 69 PLANK ROAD 50,000 50,000 395.00 ACCT- 10174 
STRADER CLARK H & BETTY J DB- 1891249 33, 575 DEFERRED 33, 575 265. 24 FH 64. 88 
48435 RUSSI A ROAD SH 64. 88 
AMHERST OH 44001 AC 25.00 CL 5 16,425 16,425 129.76 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111~ 
66- 22 LEWJONES ROAD 113,200 113,200 894.28 ACCT- 10182 

STREET ERVIN LET ALS 83,458 DEFERRED 83,458 659.32 FH 117.48 
17726 AVENEL LN SH 117.48 
DUMFRIES VA 22026 AC 45. 27 CL 5 ZN 29, 742 29, 742 234. 96 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111§ 

53- 4 w-liTE OAK ROAD 195,300 195,300 1,542.87 ACCT- 10196 
STURT DANIEL W J R TRUSTEE DB2801 137 126, 095 DEFERRED 126, 095 996. 15 FH 273. 36 
DANIEL W STURT J R REVOCABLE TRUST SH 273. 36 
54444 JONES LANDING ROAD AC 118. 92 CL 6 ZN 69, 205 69, 205 546. 72 DARVI LLS 
fEl9§~EY-~l--1~llQ ______________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§1 

53- 13 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 386, 000 386, 000 3, 049. 40 ACCT- 10197 
STURTDANIELWJRTRUSTEE DB2801137 255,170 DEFERRED 255,170 2,015.84 FH 516.78 
DANI EL W STURT J R REVOCABLE TRUST SH 516. 7 8 
54444JONESLANDINGROAD AC 210.00CL6 ZN 130,830 130,830 1,033.56 DARVILLS 
fEl9§~EY-~l--1~llQ ______________________ ~§-~Q11_QQQQ~§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§§ 

66- 28 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 283,800 283,800 2, 242.02 ACCT- 10202 
STURT J J JR & BARBARA A & EUGENE R 209,230 DEFERRED 209,230 1, 652.92 FH 294.55 
& BRENDA R SH 294. 55 
21604 LEE STREET AC 113. 50 CL 6 ZN 74, 570 74, 570 589. 10 DARVI LLS 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§~ 

66- 35 MANSON CHURCH ROAD 38, 000 38, 000 300. 20 ACCT- 10203 
STURTJJJR&BARBARAA&EUGENER 25,517 DEFERRED 25,517 201.58 FH 49.31 
& BRENDA R SH 49. 31 
21604 LEE STREET AC 19.00 CL 2 ZN 12,483 12,483 98.62 DARVI LLS 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111Q 

66- 39 w-liTE OAK ROAD 110,000 110,000 869.00 ACCT- 10204 
STURT J J JR & BARBARA A & EUGENE R 73,865 DEFERRED 73,865 583.53 FH 142.74 
& BRENDA R SH 142.73 
21604 LEE STREET AC 55. 00 CL 5 ZN 36, 135 36, 135 285. 4 7 DARVI LLS 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
38, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
370, 400 

1' 826, 600 
1,215,237 

611' 363 

CLASS 6 
1,418,200 

CLASS 7 

1' 826, 600 
1,215,237 

611' 363 

CLASS 8 

14,430.14 
9, 600.36 

4, 829. 78 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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66- 40 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 236, 700 236, 700 1, 869. 93 ACCT-
STURT J J JR & BARBARA A & EUGENE R 174,508 DEFERRED 174,508 1,378.61 FH 
& BRENDA R SH 
21604 LEE STREET AC 94.66 CL 5 ZN 62,192 62,192 491.32 DARVI LLS 

207 

10205 
245. 66 
245. 66 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 
66- 40-A w-11 TE OAK ROAD 335,300 335,300 2, 648.87 ACCT- 10206 

STURT J J JR & BARBARA A & EUGENE R 248,048 DEFERRED 248,048 1, 959.58 FH 344.65 
& BRENDA R SH 344. 64 
21604 LEE STREET AC 133.52 CL 6 ZN 87,252 87,252 689.29 DARVI LLS 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q] _______________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

86- 29- A MORTOR BRANCH 63, 700 63, 700 503. 23 ACCT- 4096 
STURT S G I I I OR MARGARET B 42, 783 DEFERRED 42, 783 337. 99 FH 82. 62 
17714 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 82.62 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 37.50 CL 5 ZN 20,917 20,917 165.24 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~1l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111§ 

86- 39 MORTOR BRANCH 251, 300 251, 300 1, 985. 27 ACCT- 4074 
STURT S G I I I OR MARGARET B 161, 253 DEFERRED 161, 253 1, 273. 90 FH 355. 69 
17714 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 355. 68 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 157.05 CL 6 ZN 90,047 90,047 711.37 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~1l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

66- 36 MANSON CHURCH ROAD 38,800 38,800 306.52 ACCT- 10200 
STURTSGAIUSIII 28,616 DEFERRED 28,616 226.07 FH 40.23 
17714 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 40.22 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 15.50 CL 2 ZN 10,184 10,184 80.45 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111§ 

66- 29 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 393,000 70,600 463,600 3, 662.44 ACCT- 10199 
STURT SAMUEL GIll 279,010 DEFERRED 279,010 2,204.18 FH 729.13 
17714 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 729. 13 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 150.00 CL 6 ZN 113,990 70,600 184,590 1,458.26 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~-QQ1§_QQQQ11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 

66- 37 MANSONS CHURCH ROAD 16, 000 16, 000 126. 40 ACCT- 10207 
STURTSAMUELGIII DB2161383 10,744 DEFERRED 10,744 84.88 FH 20.76 
17714 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 20.76 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 8. 00 CL 2 ZN 5, 256 5, 256 41. 52 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111§Q 
66- 37-A MANSONS CHURCH RD 16,500 16,500 130.35 ACCT- 10208 

STURT SAMUEL G I I I DB-1781 083 11,080 DEFERRED 11,080 87. 53 FH 21.41 
17714 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 21. 41 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 8. 25 CL 2 ZN 5, 420 5, 420 42.82 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111§1 
66- 38 MANSONS CHURCH RD 259,800 1,000 260,800 2,060.32 ACCT- 10209 

STURT SAMUEL GIll DB-1781083 191,167 DEFERRED 191,167 1,510.22 FH 275.05 
17714 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 275. 05 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 129.45 CL 6 ZN 68,633 1,000 69,633 550.10 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111§~ 
70- 42 NEARDEWTT 152,700 327,200 479,900 3,791.21 ACCT- 7305 

SULLIVAN ROBERT B & BETH ANN 103,070 DEFERRED 103,070 814.25 FH 1, 488.48 
16770 BRANCHES ROAD SH 1, 488.48 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 56.34 CL 5 ZN 49,630 327,200 376,830 2, 976.96 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQ]]~_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q]1 ___ ~ __ 111~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
71' 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
780, 300 

1' 763, 800 
1,250,279 

513' 521 

CLASS 6 
1' 311' 000 

398,800 

398,800 

CLASS 7 

2,162,600 
1,250,279 

912' 321 

CLASS 8 

17,084.54 
9,877.21 

7, 207. 33 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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34- 42 SQ LEVEL ROAD LOT 10 282,700 282,700 2, 233.33 ACCT-
SULLI VAN VI RGI Nl A 220,791 DEFERRED 220,791 1, 744.25 FH 
1760 SHER~OD ROAD SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 94. 23 CL 5 ZN 61, 909 61, 909 489. 08 ROHOI C 

208 

6883 
244. 54 
244. 54 

----------------------------------------~-1~~1-QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-111~~ 
66- 14 LEWJONES ROAD 181,000 9,000 190,000 1,501.00 ACCT- 3232 

SUNNYSIDE FARM-MCKENNEY LLC 147,555 DEFERRED 147,555 1,165.68 FH 167.66 
19915 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 167.66 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 65.63 CL 5 ZN 33,445 9, 000 42,445 335.32 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQQl§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Q1 

79- 3 LEWJONES ROAD 127,400 127,400 1,006.46 ACCT- 3238 
SUNNYSIDE FARM- MCKENNEY LLC 96, 782 DEFERRED 96, 782 764. 58 FH 120.94 
19915 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 120.94 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 59.50 CL 5 ZN 30,618 30,618 241.88 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQQl§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Q~ 

79- 4 LEW JONES ROAD 7, 500 7, 500 59.25 ACCT- 3231 
SUNNYSIDE FARM- MCKENNEY LLC 6, 250 DEFERRED 6, 250 49. 38 FH 4. 94 
19915 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 4. 93 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 2. 50 CL 2 ZN 1, 250 1, 250 9. 87 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQQl§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Q§ 

79- 6 BASKERVILLE Ml LL ROAD 289,800 289,800 2, 289.42 ACCT- 296 
SUNNYSIDE FARM- MCKENNEY LLC 199, 4 78 DEFERRED 199, 4 78 1, 575. 88 FH 356. 77 
19915 OLD w-11 TE OAK RD SH 356.77 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 148.23 CL 6 ZN 90,322 90,322 713.54 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~QQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Ql 

79- 8 RT 40 527,200 499,700 1, 026,900 8, 112.51 ACCT- 11418 
SUNNYSIDE FARM- MCKENNEY LLC 398, 731 DEFERRED 398, 731 3, 149.97 FH 2, 481.27 
19915 OLD w-liTE OAK RD SH 2,481.27 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 164.89 CL 6 ZN 128,469 499,700 628,169 4, 962.54 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Q§ 

61- 22 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 262,000 262,000 2, 069.80 ACCT- 10742 
SUSTAINABLE GROwrH LLC #1901 140,773 DEFERRED 140,773 1,112.11 FH 478.85 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 478.84 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER STE 1250 AC 205. 36 CL 6 ZN 121,227 121,227 957.69 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§l1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1Q 

61- 24- B A W CHAPPELL 474,300 474,300 3, 746.97 ACCT- 10724 
SUSTAINABLEGROwrHLLC TRACT1031 314,262 DEFERRED 314,262 2,482.67 FH 632.15 
CIO FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 632.15 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER STE 1250 AC 255.00 CL 6 ZN 160,038 160,038 1,264.30 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§l1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~11 

61- 32 ABNER K BUTTER~RTH 255,300 255,300 2, 016.87 ACCT- 1694 
SUSTAINABLE GROwrH LLC TRACT 995 141,624 DEFERRED 141,624 1,118.83 FH 449.02 
Cl 0 FOREST INVESTMENT ASSOCIATES LP SH 449. 02 
15 PIEDMONT CENTER STE 1250 AC 179. 00 CL 6 ZN 113,676 113,676 898.04 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q]Q~--------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~§l1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1~ 

19- 61 HATCHERS RUN 30,100 30,100 237.79 ACCT- 10230 
SUTER All CE B 23, 504 DEFERRED 23, 504 185. 68 FH 26. 06 
5100 MONUMENT AVE SUITE 1009 SH 26.05 
RICHMONDVA 23230-3657 AC 10.04CL2 ZN 6,596 6,596 52.11 NAMOZINE 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1Q_QQQQQ]Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
37, 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
600,100 

2, 437, 300 
1' 689, 750 

747,550 

CLASS 6 
2, 308, 300 

508' 700 

508' 700 

CLASS 7 

2, 946,000 
1' 689, 750 

1,256,250 

CLASS 8 

23, 273. 40 
13,349.03 

9, 924. 37 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

19- 66 HATCHERS RUN 102,400 2, 500 104,900 828.71 ACCT-
SUTER All CE B 70,290 DEFERRED 70,290 555.29 FH 
5100 MONUMENT AVE SUITE 1009 SH 
Rl CHMOND VA 23230-3657 AC 39.00 CL 5 ZN 32,110 2, 500 34,610 273.42 NAMOZI NE 

209 

102 31 
1 36. 71 
1 36. 71 

----------------------------------------~-~Q1Q_QQQQQ]Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~11 
31- 4 w-11 TE OAK RD 34,800 34,800 274.92 ACCT- 10239 

SUTTON DAVID M & ESTELLE B PARCEL 2 27,179 DEFERRED 27,179 214.71 FH 30.11 
17210 w-liTE OAK ROAD DB-1781108 SH 30.10 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 11. 60 CL 2 7, 621 7, 621 60.21 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~~1 
31- 4-A PARCEL 1 NOSIDE 164,200 293,500 457,700 3,615.83 ACCT- 10240 

SUTTON DAVID M & ESTELLE B RT 613 61,855 DEFERRED 61,855 488.65 FH 1, 563. 59 
17210 w-11 TE OAK ROAD DB- 1781 108 SH 1, 563. 59 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 37.40 CL 5 102,345 293,500 395,845 3, 127.18 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~~~ 
16- 34 COX ROAD 96, 300 124, 800 221, 100 1, 746. 69 ACCT- 10285 

TALLEY DAVID H 59,017 DEFERRED 59,017 466.23 FH 640.23 
12904 COX ROAD SH 640.23 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 28.50 CL 5 ZN 37,283 124,800 162,083 1,280.46 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ111§_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ __ 11~§Q 

47- 69 STAGE ROAD 188,600 87,200 275,800 2, 178.82 ACCT- 10296 
TATUM GENE C PB14119 138,480 DEFERRED 138,480 1,093.99 FH 542.42 
11601 Ll TTLE PATRICK RD SH 542.41 
AMELIA COURT HOUSE VA 23002 AC 59.40 CL 5 50,120 87,200 137,320 1,084.83 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~11L_11Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~Q 

4 7- 71- C STAGE ROAD PART D 79, 700 91, 600 171, 300 1, 353. 27 ACCT- 10295 
TATUM GENE C PARTI Tl ON 50,976 DEFERRED 50,976 402.71 FH 475.28 
11601 Ll TTLE PATRICK RD SH 475.28 
AMELIA COURT HOUSE VA 23002 AC 22.40 CL 5 28,724 91,600 120,324 950.56 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11§L_1§~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~~1 
46- 16 HALIFAXRD 141,400 14,000 155,400 1,227.66 ACCT- 9098 

TATUMLIVINGTRUST 100,117 DEFERRED 100,117 790.92 FH 218.37 
JERRY F & LOIS R TATUM TRUSTEES SH 218.37 
13800 FAI RV\OOD RD AC 49. 70 CL 5 41, 283 14, 000 55, 283 436. 74 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQ§_QQQQ~§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~1 

28- 92-D N&WRR 537,800 537,800 4,248.62 ACCT- 18564 
TAVENNER MARK CHRISTOPHER 442,406 DEFERRED 442,406 3, 495.01 FH 376.81 
18846 IMTERFORD DR SH 376.80 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 183.27 CL 6 95,394 95,394 753.61 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQ1§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q~ 

60- 72- B PARCEL A V\EST Sl DE RT 670 249, 100 156, 100 405, 200 3, 201. 08 ACCT- 13678 
TAYLOR JACQUELIN SPIERS 169,605 DEFERRED 169,605 1, 339.88 FH 930.60 
398 PORTLAND DR SH 930.60 
FREDERICKSBURG VA 22405 AC 92. 20 CL 5 ZN 79, 495 156, 100 235, 595 1, 861. 20 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L_1Ql __________________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ __ 1111§ 

60- 72- C PARCEL B EAST Sl DE RT 670 51, 800 51, 800 409. 22 ACCT- 13679 
TAYLOR JACQUELIN SPIERS 38,200 DEFERRED 38,200 301.78 FH 53.72 
398 PORTLAND DR SH 53. 72 
FREDERICKSBURG VA 22405 AC 20.70 CL 5 ZN 13,600 13,600 107.44 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L_1Ql ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
34, 800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 843, 200 

1,646,100 
1' 1 58' 125 

487,975 

CLASS 6 
537,800 

769, 700 2,415,800 19' 084. 82 
1' 1 58' 125 9, 149. 1 7 

769, 700 1,257,675 9' 935. 65 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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35- 80 VAUGHAN ROAD 166,000 40,500 206,500 1,631.35 ACCT-
TAYLOR RICHARD B 129,205 DEFERRED 129,205 1,020.72 FH 
828 W TUCKAHOE ST SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 37.51 CL 5 36,795 40,500 77,295 610.63 ROHOI C 

210 

8078 
305. 32 
305. 31 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]~§L-~1~------------------------------------------------------------------~QQ ___ ~_-111§1 
48- 23 CHURCH ROAD 241,900 59,700 301,600 2,382.64 ACCT- 10327 

TAYLOR RUTH D DB2691343 167,291 DEFERRED 167,291 1,321.60 FH 530.52 
~0 FAY T DONAHUE SH 530.52 
26510 REAMS DR AC 96. 45 CL 5 74, 609 59, 700 134, 309 1, 061. 04 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~-1~~§_QQQQQ11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

48- 24 STAGE ROAD 78,900 78,900 623.31 ACCT- 10328 
TAYLOR RUTH D 59,562 DEFERRED 59,562 470.54 FH 76.39 
Cl 0 FAY T DONAHUE SH 76. 38 
26510 REAMS DRIVE AC 33.70 CL 5 19,338 19,338 152.77 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~--------------------~-1~~§_QQQQQ11_QQ_f1 ___ 1~L-~1§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

55- 21 ROCKY RUN 119,300 119,300 942.47 ACCT- 9958 
TEMPLE M CONRAD 67,068 DEFERRED 67,068 529.84 FH 206.32 
1 6 0 31 GLEBE RD S H 2 0 6. 31 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 79.50 CL 5 ZN 52,232 52,232 412.63 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQQQl§_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Ql 

55- 23 ROCKY RUN 140,300 140,300 1,108.37 ACCT- 9959 
TEMPLE M CONRAD 89,100 DEFERRED 89,100 703.89 FH 202.24 
1 6 0 31 GLEBE RD S H 2 0 2. 2 4 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 77. 93 CL 5 ZN 51, 200 51, 200 404. 48 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQQQl§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q§ 

56- 18 ROCKY RUN 230,900 119,300 350,200 2,766.58 ACCT- 10363 
TEMPLE M CONRAD DB 238138 169,550 DEFERRED 169,550 1,339.45 FH 713.57 
1 6 0 31 GLEBE RD S H 71 3. 56 
DEWTTVA 23840 AC 74.15CL5 61,350 119,300 180,650 1,427.13 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ1~]]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q~ 

56- 19 ROCKY RUN 22,500 22,500 177.75 ACCT- 10364 
TEMPLE M CONRAD DB 238138 16, 587 DEFERRED 16, 587 131. 04 FH 23. 36 
1 6 0 31 GLEBE RD S H 2 3. 3 5 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 9. 00 CL 2 5, 913 5, 913 46. 71 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ1~]]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111Q 

56- 19- A ROCKY RUN 155, 200 155, 200 1, 226. 08 ACCT- 5906 
TEMPLE M CONRAD DB-1941258 104,217 DEFERRED 104,217 823.31 FH 201.39 
1 6 0 31 GLEBE RD S H 2 0 1 . 3 8 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 77. 60 CL 5 50,983 50,983 402. 77 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

44-B1- 1- 5- BW3 BONNEVILLE LOTS IN AREA 5 60,600 600 61,200 483.48 ACCT- 10377 
TENCH \f\AVE B I II & MARl LYNN M BV\8, KP2, V1 & AREA 6 BVIQ, U 50,500 DEFERRED 50,500 398.95 FH 42.27 
1083 BLACK\f\ATER RD DB 2221 328 SH 42. 26 
DENDRON VA 23839 AC 20.20 CL 5 10,100 600 10,700 84.53 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111§ 
68- -1- 1 RT 57,300 57,300 452.67 ACCT- 11192 

TESTAMENTARY UNI FlED CREDIT TRUST 38,477 DEFERRED 38,477 303.97 FH 74.35 
OF NELSON E ~BER RUBY P ~BER SH 74. 35 
12509 BROOK LANE AC 28.65 CL 5 ZN 18,823 18,823 148.70 SAPONY 
~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§11 __________________________ ~QQ§_QQQ~§Ql_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
22, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,470,500 

1,272,900 
891' 557 

381' 343 

CLASS 6 

220,100 

220,100 

CLASS 7 

1' 493, 000 
891' 557 

601' 443 

CLASS 8 

11,794.70 
7,043.31 

4,751.39 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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80- 1 RT 40 297, 500 297, 500 2, 350.25 ACCT-
TESTAMENTARY UNI FlED CREDIT TRUST 241, 655 DEFERRED 241, 655 1, 909. 07 FH 

OF NELSON E ~BER RUBY P ~BER SH 
12509 BROOK LANE AC 85. 00 CL 5 55, 845 55, 845 441. 18 SAPONY 

211 

11193 
220. 59 
220. 59 

~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§11 __________________________ ~QQ§_QQQ~§Ql_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111Q 
80- 77- C NEAR RT 1 94, 400 94, 400 745. 76 ACCT- 11194 

TESTAMENTARY UNI FlED CREDIT TRUST 78,895 DEFERRED 78,895 623.27 FH 61.25 
OF NELSON E ~BER RUBY P ~BER SH 61.24 

12509 BROOK LANE AC 23.60 CL 5 15,505 15,505 122.49 SAPONY 
~~E§lEB_Y6 __ ~1§11 __________________________ ~QQ§_QQQ~§Ql_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

54- 20-B EAST SIDE OF ROUTE 610 181,600 66,900 248,500 1,963.15 ACCT- 17071 
TEUTSCH CHRISTOPHER D & ANGI E M 127, 528 DEFERRED 127, 528 1, 007. 4 7 FH 4 77. 84 
15709 OLD ~I TE OAK ROAD SH 477.84 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 61.64 CL 5 ZN 54,072 66,900 120,972 955.68 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~Ql§_QQ_f1 __ ~§1L __ ]1 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 

84- 6-C EASTSIDEROUTE619 62,900 141,600 204,500 1,615.55 ACCT- 14894 
THARRINGTON DEAN LEE & DORIS K 36, 053 DEFERRED 36, 053 284. 82 FH 665. 37 
21351 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 665.36 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 13.97 CL 2 ZN 26,847 141,600 168,447 1,330.73 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ111~_QQ ____________________________________________________________ QQ§ ___ ~ __ 1111~ 

84- 6- B SOUTH Sl DE RT 609 60,800 242,200 303,000 2, 393.70 ACCT- 14816 
THARRINGTON E MARK & LAUREL K 36, 064 DEFERRED 36, 064 284. 91 FH 1, 054. 40 
21011 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 1, 054. 39 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 13.93 CL 2 ZN 24,736 242,200 266,936 2, 108.79 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1l~L_11l __________________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ __ 1111§ 

84- 6 STAGE ROAD 405,200 50,300 455,500 3, 598.45 ACCT- 10390 
THARRINGTON RAMONA C TRACT 1 274,587 DEFERRED 274,587 2, 169.24 FH 714.61 
21011 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 714.60 
DINWDDIEVA 23841 AC 174.33CL6 ZN 130,613 50,300 180,913 1,429.21 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111§ 
74- 36 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 433, 600 433, 600 3, 425. 44 ACCT- 9071 

THE CHERRY FAMILY Ll Ml TED PARTNER- 224,218 DEFERRED 224,218 1, 771.32 FH 827.06 
SHI P Cl 0 CAROL I NE CHERRY SH 827. 06 
15034 TAYLOR ROAD AC 381.40 CL 6 ZN 209,382 209,382 1,654.12 ROIMNTY 

§EbYEB~6~_Y6 __ ~1Q1~---------------------~§ __ ]§§L __ l~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111~~ 
49- 23 MAUDE S CRAI/IFORD 420,000 420,000 3, 318.00 ACCT- 10719 

THE CONSERVATION FUND TRACT 1393 282,030 DEFERRED 282,030 2, 228.04 FH 544.98 
CIO CONSERVATION FUND SH 544.98 
1655 FORT MYER DR STE 1300 AC 210.00 CL 6 ZN 137,970 137,970 1,089.96 ROIMNTY 
6B1l~9I9~_Y6 __ ~~~Q~---------------------~§ __ ~§lL_~Q§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 

34- 24 HATCHERSRUN 119,700 1,000 120,700 953.53 ACCT- 5271 
THE STEPHEN C HI TE REVOCABLE TRUST 76, 717 DEFERRED 76, 717 606. 06 FH 173. 74 
STEPHEN C HI TE TRUSTEE SH 173. 73 
4851 Kl NG Rl CHARD RD AC 38.08 CL 5 ZN 42,983 1, 000 43,983 347.47 ROIMNTY 
l6~~§9~Yl11E_f1 __ 1~~1Q _____________________ ~Q11_QQQ1~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111~ 

67- 37- D DEPOT ROAD 76, 300 76, 300 602. 77 ACCT- 13764 
THETHOMASHDOYLEANDSCOTTYC PARCELS 47,193 DEFERRED 47,193 372.82 FH 114.98 
DOYLE REVOCABLE TRUST SH 114.97 
3202 HUNTS SRI DGE CT AC 37. 17 CL 5 ZN 29, 107 29, 107 229. 95 DARVI LLS 
~l~19I~lb~_Y6 __ ~111~-----------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1§Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
507, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
837, 400 

2,152,000 
1' 424, 940 

727,060 

CLASS 6 
1,309,100 

502,000 

502,000 

CLASS 7 

2, 654,000 
1' 424, 940 

1' 229, 060 

CLASS 8 

20,966.60 
11,257.02 

9, 709. 58 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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59- 39 STAGE ROAD A P CHAPPELL 556,700 556,700 4, 397.93 ACCT-
THOMAS J Ll ESFELD FAMILY LLC EST TRACT 1441 373,831 DEFERRED 373,831 2, 953.26 FH 
859 BEN HATCHER ROAD SH 
lf\AYNESBORO GA 30830 AC 278. 34 CL 6 ZN 182,869 182,869 1, 444.67 ROIMNTY 

212 

10723 
722. 34 
722. 33 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ11§l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~~ 
46- 9-B GRAVELLY RUN 120,500 120,500 951.95 ACCT- 2410 

THOMAS VWNONAH 1/\ESSON OR GROVER- EDGE 49,238 DEFERRED 49,238 388.98 FH 281.49 
BENNETT VICKI LYNN SH 281.48 
12300 QUAKER ROAD AC 40. 10 CL 5 71,262 71,262 562.97 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ§_QQQ~Q~Q_QQ_f1_~Q1~L1111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~~ 

46- 9-C VIESTSIDEOFSTATERT660 49,800 141,400 191,200 1,510.48 ACCT- 18515 
THOMAS VWNONAH 1/\ESSON OR BENNETT 29, 464 DEFERRED 29, 464 232. 77 FH 638. 86 
VICKI LYNN SH 638.85 
12300 QUAKER RD AC 12.60 CL 2 20,336 141,400 161,736 1,277.71 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________________________ f1_~Q1~L~l~~-----------------------------------------------------~--11~~§ 

84- 26 HORSE PEN BRANCH 595,100 56,900 652,000 5, 150.80 ACCT- 343 
THOMPSON BONNIE SUE BAI N & BAI N DB2781 249 457,464 DEFERRED 457,464 3, 613.97 FH 768.42 
Cl 0 JOHN BAI N JR SH 768.41 
19605 BAIN RD AC 236.29 CL 6 ZN 137,636 56,900 194,536 1,536.83 SAPONY 
~l~~~~LE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _____________________ ~§-~Q1~_QQQ~l1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§~ 

48- 16-B STAGE ROAD 150,600 34,400 185,000 1,461.50 ACCT- 10300 
THOMPSONEUGENEG 91,039 DEFERRED 91,039 719.21 FH 371.15 
7800 HALl FAX RD SH 371. 14 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 76.28 CL 5 59,561 34,400 93,961 742.29 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ]§l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-11~11 

61- 7 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 81,500 81,500 643.85 ACCT- 8467 
THOMPSON EUGENE G DB 1171266 52,377 DEFERRED 52,377 413.78 FH 115.04 
7800 HALl FAX RD SH 115. 03 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 46.00 CL 5 ZN 29,123 29,123 230.07 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQ~~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-11~11 

61- 31 RO\f\ANTY CREEK TELSONS 92,300 92,300 729.17 ACCT- 1903 
THOMPSON EUGENE G SE PORTION PT 6 51, 894 DEFERRED 51, 894 409. 96 FH 159. 61 
7800 HALl FAX RD PARCEL 4 SH 159. 60 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 61.50 CL 5 ZN 40,406 40,406 319.21 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ1111_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~11 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~11 

62- 3 HALIFAXROAD 116,600 159,600 276,200 2,181.98 ACCT- 8468 
THOMPSON EUGENE G 61,820 DEFERRED 61,820 488.38 FH 846.80 
7800 HALl FAX RD SH 846. 80 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 68.86 CL 5 ZN 54,780 159,600 214,380 1,693.60 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQ~~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-11~1~ 

74- 24 CATTAIL CREEK 78,000 78,000 616.20 ACCT- 10021 
THOMPSON EUGENE G 43,836 DEFERRED 43,836 346.30 FH 134.95 
7800 HALl FAX RD SH 134. 95 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 52. 00 CL 5 ZN 34, 164 34, 164 269. 90 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQ§~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1§ 

55- 14-D ROUTE 647 91,900 91,900 726.01 ACCT- 10449 
THOMPSON LOIS M 73,918 DEFERRED 73,918 583.95 FH 71.03 
15913 GLEBE ROAD SH 71. 03 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 29.00 CL 5 ZN 17,982 17,982 142.06 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§§L_~~]------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
191' 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
925, 400 

1' 933, 000 
1,284,881 

648' 119 

CLASS 6 
1' 208, 700 

392' 300 

392' 300 

CLASS 7 

2, 325,300 
1,284,881 

1,040,419 

CLASS 8 

18,369.87 
10,150.56 

8' 219. 31 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

56- 10- A 
THOMPSON LOI S MARTI N 
15913 GLEBE ROAD 
DEW TT VA 23840 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

ROCKY RUN 

AC 135. 00 CL 6 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 213 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

277,100 121' 000 398,100 3' 144. 99 ACCT- 10450 
177,042 DEFERRED 177,042 1' 398. 63 FH 8 73. 18 

SH 8 73. 18 
100,058 121' 000 221,058 1' 7 46. 36 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~§Q 
67- - 1- 1 INTERSECTION OF RTS 650 & 142,400 110,200 252,600 1,995.54 ACCT- 13595 

THOMPSON RONALD KENNETH & SHANNON 622 LOTS 1, 2 & 3 103,237 DEFERRED 103,237 815.57 FH 589.99 
Kl NG S H 58 9 . 9 8 
11304 LEWJONES ROAD AC 35.80 CL 5 ZN 39,163 110,200 149,363 1,179.97 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1~1l_QQ ____________________________________________________________ Q1~---~--11~1~ 

67- - 1- 5 ROUTE 650 LOT 5 337,000 127,400 464,400 3, 668.76 ACCT- 10453 
THOMPSONRONALDKENNETH&SHANNON 271,516 DEFERRED 271,516 2,144.98 FH 761.89 
Kl NG S H 7 61 . 8 9 
11304 LEWJONES ROAD AC 86.63 CL 5 ZN 65,484 127,400 192,884 1,523.78 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~§ __ 111L __ 11 __________________________________________________________________ Q1~---~--11~11 

4- 9 REAMS ROAD 223, 400 223, 400 1, 764. 86 ACCT- 6282 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC RENNIE TRACT #DN-010 149,063 DEFERRED 149,063 1,177.60 FH 293.63 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 293.63 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 115.70 CL 6 ZN 74,337 74,337 587.26 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~§ 

4- 10 BROV\NS ROAD 518,000 518,000 4, 092.20 ACCT- 6283 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC F E CLARKE TRACT #DN- 087 347,837 DEFERRED 347,837 2, 747.91 FH 672. 15 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 672.14 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 259.00 CL 6 ZN 170,163 170,163 1,344.29 NAMOZINE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~~~ 

16- 1-B BROV\NS ROAD 137,800 137,800 1,088.62 ACCT- 6287 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC COLE TRACT #DN-134 94,964 DEFERRED 94,964 750.22 FH 169.20 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 169.20 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 81.50 CL 5 ZN 42,836 42,836 338.40 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§QQ 

16- 6 Bl G BRANCH 286,400 286,400 2, 262.56 ACCT- 6288 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC WD HARDY TRACT #DN-111 187,675 DEFERRED 187,675 1,482.63 FH 389.97 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 389.96 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 155.70 CL 6 ZN 98,725 98,725 779.93 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ_f1 ___ ~1L_1§1 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§Q1 

16- 17 BIGBRANCHTRHARDY- 286,300 286,300 2,261.77 ACCT- 6290 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC HARMON TRACT #DN-104 188,020 DEFERRED 188,020 1,485.36 FH 388.21 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 388.20 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 161.00 CL 6 ZN 98,280 98,280 776.41 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§Q~ 

16- 18 BROV\NS ROAD 285,000 285,000 2,251.50 ACCT- 6291 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC DAVIS TRACT #DN-024 191,377 DEFERRED 191,377 1,511.88 FH 369.81 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 369.81 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 142. 50 CL 6 ZN 93, 623 93, 623 739. 62 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§Q1 

16- 22 N&WRRTRACT#DN-115 330,500 330,500 2,610.95 ACCT- 6292 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC HARMAN-DEVILBISS 217,566 DEFERRED 217,566 1,718.77 FH 446.09 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 446.09 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 175. 00 CL 6 ZN 112, 934 112, 934 892. 18 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§Q1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
854, 800 

2, 823,900 
1' 928,297 

895, 603 

CLASS 6 
2, 327, 700 

358,600 

358,600 

CLASS 7 

3,182,500 
1' 928,297 

1,254,203 

CLASS 8 

25,141.75 
15,233.55 

9, 908.20 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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17- 4 Gl LES- BLAND TRACT #DN- 119 176, 800 176, 800 1, 396. 72 ACCT-
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC 117,512 DEFERRED 117,512 928.34 FH 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 93.50 CL 5 ZN 59,288 59,288 468.38 NAMOZI NE 

214 

6293 
2 34. 19 
2 34. 19 

~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§Q~ 
19- 60 HATCHERS RUN 960,000 960,000 7, 584.00 ACCT- 6296 

Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC BECK- Ml LLER TRACT #DN- 137 674, 538 DEFERRED 674, 538 5, 328.85 FH 1, 127. 58 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 1, 127.57 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 516.00 CL 6 ZN 285,462 285,462 2, 255.15 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§Q§ 

25- - 5- A ROUTE 460 ACROSS N&V\RR 571, 100 571, 100 4, 511. 69 ACCT- 15440 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC PARCEL A 380,069 DEFERRED 380,069 3, 002.55 FH 754.57 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 754.57 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 300. 00 CL 6 191, 031 191, 031 1, 509. 14 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§Ql 

26- 31 JOHNMMILROY 277,900 277,900 2,195.41 ACCT- 6297 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-133 183,991 DEFERRED 183,991 1,453.53 FH 370.94 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 370.94 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 150. 00 CL 6 93, 909 93, 909 741. 88 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§Q§ 

27- 9 VAUGHANTRACT#DN-018 516,600 516,600 4,081.14 ACCT- 6298 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC 328,041 DEFERRED 328,041 2, 591. 52 FH 744.81 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 744.81 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 287.00 CL 6 188,559 188,559 1,489.62 DARVILLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§Q~ 

27- 10 TUCKER- TRACT #DN- 013 469, 500 469, 500 3, 709. 05 ACCT- 6299 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC 263,859 DEFERRED 263,859 2, 084.49 FH 812.28 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 812.28 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 313. 00 CL 6 205, 641 205, 641 1, 624. 56 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1Q 

27- 34 W LLI AM D ALLEN TRACT 770,700 770,700 6, 088.53 ACCT- 6300 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-194 401,794 DEFERRED 401,794 3,174.17 FH 1,457.18 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 1, 457.18 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 561.50 CL 6 368,906 368,906 2, 914.36 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

27- 35 AUBREY PITTMAN 928 374,400 374,400 2, 957.76 ACCT- 1695 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT 928 237,744 DEFERRED 237,744 1,878.18 FH 539.79 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 539.79 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 208. 00 CL 6 136, 656 136, 656 1, 079. 58 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

27- 40 POOR HOUSE RD WD ALLEN 183,300 183,300 1,448.07 ACCT- 10712 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC JR TRACT 1718 116,391 DEFERRED 116,391 919.49 FH 264.29 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 264.29 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 101.84 CL 6 66,909 66,909 528.58 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

27- 45 COX ROAD TRACT #DN-185 337,400 337,400 2, 665.46 ACCT- 6301 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC R D BUTTERV\ORTH 214,239 DEFERRED 214,239 1, 692.49 FH 486.49 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 486.48 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 187.46 CL 6 123,161 123,161 972.97 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
176, 800 

4, 637,700 
2,918,178 

1,719,522 

CLASS 6 
4, 460,900 

CLASS 7 

4, 637,700 
2,918,178 

1,719,522 

CLASS 8 

36,637.83 
23, 053. 61 

13,584.22 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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27- 50 JAMES DAVID TRACT 551,000 551,000 4, 352.90 ACCT- 6302 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-126 244,710 DEFERRED 244,710 1,933.21 FH 1,209.85 
Cl 0 HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT DB2651 160 SH 1, 209.84 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 484.67 CL 6 306,290 306,290 2, 419.69 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

28- 41 VICTOR STE\f\ART 270,000 270,000 2, 133.00 ACCT- 6303 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-098 151,740 DEFERRED 151,740 1,198.75 FH 467.13 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 467.12 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 180.00 CL 6 118,260 118,260 934.25 DARVILLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

29- 11 W POTTER STERNE 243, 300 243, 300 1, 922.07 ACCT- 6308 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-136 136,566 DEFERRED 136,566 1,078.87 FH 421.60 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 421.60 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 163. 00 CL 6 106, 734 106, 734 843. 20 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

29- 12 BEARS\f\AMP 159,000 159,000 1,256.10 ACCT- 6309 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC W 0 LUCY TRACT #DN- 086 100, 584 DEFERRED 100, 584 794.61 FH 230. 75 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 230.74 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 90.00 CL 5 58,416 58,416 461.49 NAMOZINE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

29- 15 BEAR Slf\AMP 99,800 99,800 788.42 ACCT- 4508 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC 56,109 DEFERRED 56,109 443.26 FH 172.58 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 172.58 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 66. 50 CL 5 43, 691 43, 691 345. 16 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L ___ l _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

29- 16 NEAR POOLES Sl Dl NG 30,000 30,000 237.00 ACCT- 10832 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC 16,860 DEFERRED 16,860 133.19 FH 51.91 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 51.90 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 20.00 CL 5 13,140 13,140 103.81 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~Q 

29- 20 ROBERTSTRTRACT#DN-009 564,200 564,200 4,457.18 ACCT- 6310 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC COX ROAD 377, 393 DEFERRED 377, 393 2, 981.40 FH 737.89 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 737.89 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 288. 30 CL 6 186, 807 186, 807 1, 4 75. 78 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

29- 76- A THACKER TRACT RT 626 670, 500 670, 500 5, 296.95 ACCT- 6311 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-102 425,196 DEFERRED 425,196 3, 359.05 FH 968.95 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 968.95 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 375.00 CL 6 245,304 245,304 1,937.90 NAMOZINE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~~ 

29- 77 w-11 TE OAK ROAD W LKI NSON 308,000 308,000 2, 433.20 ACCT- 6312 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-050 205,210 DEFERRED 205,210 1,621.16 FH 406.02 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 406.02 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 160.80 CL 6 102,790 102,790 812.04 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

29- 81 MARTHA w-lEELER TR 279,200 279,200 2, 205.68 ACCT- 6313 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-147 176,896 DEFERRED 176,896 1,397.48 FH 404.10 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 404.10 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 156. 80 CL 6 102, 304 102, 304 808. 20 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
288, 800 

3,175,000 
1,891,264 

1' 283, 736 

CLASS 6 
2, 886,200 

CLASS 7 

3,175,000 
1,891,264 

1' 283, 736 

CLASS 8 

25,082.50 
14,940.98 

10' 141. 52 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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30- 2 N&WRRTRACT#DN-181 208,800 208,800 1,649.52 ACCT-
TI AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC L M TURNER 132, 588 DEFERRED 132, 588 1, 047.45 FH 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 116.00 CL 6 76,212 76,212 602.07 NAMOZI NE 

216 

6314 
301. 04 
301. 0 3 

~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~~ 
30- 2- A SCOTT BENNETT HARCHERS 74, 100 74, 100 585. 39 ACCT- 6315 

TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC RUN TRACT #DN-106 44,005 DEFERRED 44,005 347.64 FH 118.88 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 118.87 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 54.50 CL 5 30,095 30,095 237.75 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~§ 

30- 2- B RAGSDALE- BENTLEY TR 88,400 88,400 698.36 ACCT- 6316 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-135 52,881 DEFERRED 52,881 417.76 FH 140.30 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 140.30 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 63.30 CL 5 35,519 35,519 280.60 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

30- 3 N&W RR RAGSDALE & COBURN 677,500 677,500 5, 352.25 ACCT- 6317 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN- 008 433, 063 DEFERRED 433, 063 3, 421. 20 FH 965. 53 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 965.52 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 372. 05 CL 6 244, 437 244, 437 1, 931. 05 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~§ 

30- 11 HATCHERSRUNMARYC 19,500 19,500 154.05 ACCT- 6319 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC lf\ATSON TRACT #DN-209 12,372 DEFERRED 12,372 97.74 FH 28.16 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 28.15 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 10.85 CL 2 7,128 7,128 56.31 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~~ 

30- 12 SUSSEXLINE 205,400 205,400 1,622.66 ACCT- 6320 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC BLAHA TRACT #DN-161 127,579 DEFERRED 127,579 1,007.87 FH 307.40 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 307.39 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 126.60 CL 6 77,821 77,821 614.79 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1Q 

31- 2 JOHNSTON TRACT 276,700 276,700 2, 185.93 ACCT- 6322 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-170 179,559 DEFERRED 179,559 1,418.52 FH 383.71 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 383.70 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 164.70 CL 6 97,141 97,141 767.41 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

31- 33 HARMONTRACT#DN-017 557,200 557,200 4,401.88 ACCT- 6323 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC 426,450 DEFERRED 426,450 3, 368.96 FH 516.46 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 516.46 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 199.01 CL 6 130,750 130,750 1,032.92 NAMOZINE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

35- 53 HALl FAX ROAD 292,100 292,100 2, 307.59 ACCT- 6336 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC AYERS TRACT #DN-080 190,907 DEFERRED 190,907 1,508.17 FH 399.71 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 399.71 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 168.15 CL 6 101,193 101,193 799.42 ROHOI C 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

35- 54 CHURCH RD 74,400 74,400 587.76 ACCT- 6337 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC AYERS TRACT #DN-080 42,963 DEFERRED 42,963 339.41 FH 124.18 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 124.17 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 66. 71 CL 5 31, 437 31, 437 248. 35 ROHOI C 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
19, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
236, 900 

2,474,100 
1' 642, 367 

831' 733 

CLASS 6 
2,217,700 

CLASS 7 

2,474,100 
1' 642, 367 

831' 733 

CLASS 8 

19,545.39 
12,974.72 

6,570.67 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

35- 55 CHURCH RD 118,200 118,200 933.78 ACCT-
TI AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC AYERS TRACT #DN- 080 75, 342 DEFERRED 75, 342 595. 20 FH 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 76.10 CL 5 42,858 42,858 338.58 ROHOI C 

217 

6338 
169. 29 
169. 29 

~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 
35- 56 STAGE ROAD 142, 100 142, 100 1, 122. 59 ACCT- 6339 

TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC AYERS TRACT #DN-080 92,405 DEFERRED 92,405 730.00 FH 196.30 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 196.29 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 83.79 CL 5 49,695 49,695 392.59 ROHOI C 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

38- 24 MCILLIMINE 1,216,800 1,216,800 9,612.72 ACCT- 6345 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-007 517,479 DEFERRED 517,479 4,088.08 FH 2,762.32 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 2, 762.32 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 1, 197. 00 CL 6 ZN 699, 321 699, 321 5, 524. 64 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

38- 25 WE SMITH TRACT #DN- 084 751, 500 751, 500 5, 936. 85 ACCT- 6346 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC 458, 525 DEFERRED 458, 525 3, 622. 35 FH 1, 157.25 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 1, 157.25 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 499.18 CL 6 ZN 292,975 292,975 2, 314.50 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

39- 35-A GRUBBY ROAD HAYES 106,100 106,100 838.19 ACCT- 6347 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC POYTHRESS TRACT #DN-112 61,778 DEFERRED 61,778 488.05 FH 175.07 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 175.07 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 93.00 CL 5 44,322 44,322 350.14 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

40- 5- A JOHN W Kl NG TRACT 156, 400 156, 400 1, 235. 56 ACCT- 6348 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC GRUBBY ROAD TRACT #DN-190 87,914 DEFERRED 87,914 694.52 FH 270.52 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 270.52 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 104. 24 CL 6 ZN 68, 486 68, 486 541. 04 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1Q 

40- 6 w-liTE OAK CREEK NELLS 190,500 190,500 1,504.95 ACCT- 6349 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC JOYNER TRACT #DN-197 105,375 DEFERRED 105,375 832.46 FH 336.25 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 336.24 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 135.00 CL 6 ZN 85,125 85,125 672.49 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

40- 9 Rl CHARD HARMON 90,000 90,000 711.00 ACCT- 6350 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN- 092 50, 580 DEFERRED 50, 580 399. 58 FH 155. 71 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 155.71 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 60. 00 CL 5 ZN 39, 420 39, 420 311. 42 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

40- 12-A BUTTERV\ORTH-CROSS 193,500 193,500 1,528.65 ACCT- 6351 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-085 105,345 DEFERRED 105,345 832.23 FH 348.21 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 348.21 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 145.10 CL 6 88,155 88,155 696.42 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

40- 23 W NN 66, 500 66, 500 525. 35 ACCT- 6352 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN- 077 36,552 DEFERRED 36,552 288.76 FH 118.30 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 118.29 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 48. 30 CL 5 29, 948 29, 948 236. 59 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
522, 900 

3,031,600 
1,591,295 

1' 440, 305 

CLASS 6 
2, 508, 700 

CLASS 7 

3,031,600 
1,591,295 

1' 440, 305 

CLASS 8 

23, 949. 64 
12,571.23 

11' 3 78. 41 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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41- 1 JAMES W DAVIS 280,000 280,000 2, 212.00 ACCT-
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-130 166,172 DEFERRED 166,172 1,312.76 FH 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 206. 40 CL 6 113, 828 113, 828 899. 24 DARVI LLS 

218 

6354 
449. 62 
449. 62 

~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 
41- 27 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 77,200 77,200 609.88 ACCT- 10765 

Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC 51, 027 DEFERRED 51, 027 403. 11 FH 103. 39 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 103.38 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 42. 01 CL 5 26, 173 26, 173 206. 77 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ_f1 ___ 1~L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

41- 28 w-11 TE OAK ROAD NORMA 103,500 103,500 817.65 ACCT- 6356 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC CHAMBERS TRACT #DN-173 78,959 DEFERRED 78,959 623. 78 FH 96.94 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 96.93 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 41. 70 CL 5 24, 541 24, 541 193. 87 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

42- 42 BEAR Slf\AMP TRACT #DN-183 385,900 385,900 3, 048.61 ACCT- 6360 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC L G COLEMAN 247,246 DEFERRED 247,246 1, 953.24 FH 547.69 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 547.68 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 239.10 CL 6 138,654 138,654 1,095.37 NAMOZINE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

42- 43 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 290,900 290,900 2, 298. 11 ACCT- 6361 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-191 210,471 DEFERRED 210,471 1,662.72 FH 317.70 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 317.69 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 132.20 CL 6 80,429 80,429 635.39 NAMOZI NE 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

43- 4 BURNT QUATER 409, 500 409, 500 3, 235. 05 ACCT- 6362 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC Fl SHER TR TRACT #DN- 138 225,263 DEFERRED 225,263 1, 779. 58 FH 727. 74 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 727.73 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 292. 18 CL 6 184, 237 184, 237 1, 455. 4 7 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~Q 

48- 3- A GOSHEN Slf\AMP 226, 000 226, 000 1, 785. 40 ACCT- 6374 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC T G lf\AL TERS TRACT #DN- 091 123, 567 DEFERRED 123, 567 976. 18 FH 404. 61 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 404.61 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 189.60 CL 6 ZN 102,433 102,433 809.22 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

48- 4 GOSHEN Slf\AMP 67, 500 67, 500 533.25 ACCT- 6375 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC HARGRAVE TRACT #DN- 040 37,935 DEFERRED 37,935 299.69 FH 116.78 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 116.78 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 45. 00 CL 5 ZN 29, 565 29, 565 233. 56 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~~ 

48- 26 A C L RR 174, 700 174, 700 1, 380. 13 ACCT- 6379 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC CRAI/IFORD TRACT #DN- 065 105, 251 DEFERRED 105, 251 831. 48 FH 274. 33 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 274.32 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 119.29 CL 6 ZN 69,449 69,449 548.65 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

48- 49 CHURCH ROAD 58, 500 58, 500 462. 15 ACCT- 6380 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC lf\ASHI NGTON TRACT #DN- 068 35,553 DEFERRED 35,553 280.87 FH 90.64 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 90.64 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 33.36 CL 5 ZN 22,947 22,947 181.28 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
306, 700 

2,073,700 
1,281,444 

792,256 

CLASS 6 
1' 767,000 

CLASS 7 

2,073,700 
1,281,444 

792,256 

CLASS 8 

16,382.23 
10' 123. 41 

6,258.82 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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48- 52 CHURCH ROAD 314,000 314,000 2, 480.60 ACCT-
TI AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC BASS TRACT #DN- 034 200,954 DEFERRED 200,954 1, 587. 54 FH 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 170. 05 CL 6 ZN 113, 046 113, 046 893. 06 ROIMNTY 

219 

6381 
446. 53 
446. 53 

~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~~ 
48- 59 CHURCH ROAD 594,000 594,000 4, 692.60 ACCT- 6382 

Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC HALLIGAN TRACT #DN- 071 413, 291 DEFERRED 413, 291 3, 265. 00 FH 713. 80 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 713.80 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 262.00 CL 6 ZN 180,709 180,709 1,427.60 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~11~~11~----------------~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~§ 

54- 23-A ROCKY RUN CREEK 266,700 266,700 2, 106.93 ACCT- 6390 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-204 162,345 DEFERRED 162,345 1,282.53 FH 412.20 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 412.20 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 172. 87 CL 6 104, 355 104, 355 824. 40 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

60- 37 STAGE ROAD 100,500 100,500 793.95 ACCT- 6402 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC PART 7A TRACT #DN-214 63,161 DEFERRED 63,161 498.97 FH 147.49 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 147.49 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 59.20 CL 5 ZN 37,339 37,339 294.98 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~§ 

60- 45 STAGE ROAD PT 7B 79, 000 79, 000 624. 10 ACCT- 6403 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC HARVILLE TR TRACT #DN-214 49,920 DEFERRED 49,920 394.37 FH 114.87 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 114.86 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 48. 00 CL 5 ZN 29, 080 29, 080 229. 73 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~~ 

60- - 3- 4 STAGE RD CLI BORNE 350,900 350,900 2, 772. 11 ACCT- 6404 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN- 211 241,433 DEFERRED 241,433 1, 907. 32 FH 432.40 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 432.39 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 165. 00 CL 6 ZN 109, 467 109, 467 864. 79 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§Q 

61- 5 HALl FAX RD PERKINS- 102,000 102,000 805.80 ACCT- 6405 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TO~SEND TR TRACT #DN- 148 49, 886 DEFERRED 49, 886 394. 10 FH 205. 85 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 205.85 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 97.23 CL 5 ZN 52,114 52,114 411.70 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll ________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQ1§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§1 

61- 6 CON CAN CO 84,500 84,500 667.55 ACCT- 6406 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC MAGEE TRACT #DN- 076 43,846 DEFERRED 43,846 346. 38 FH 160. 59 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 160.58 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 68.30 CL 5 ZN 40,654 40,654 321.17 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§~ 

62- 24 LUCY CHAPPELL 138,000 138,000 1, 090.20 ACCT- 6407 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN- 074 75, 870 DEFERRED 75, 870 599. 37 FH 245. 42 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 245.41 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 62,130 62,130 490.83 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§1 

62- 33 MALONESROAD 150,100 150,100 1,185.79 ACCT- 6408 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC PARSONS TRACT #DN-075 99,382 DEFERRED 99,382 785.12 FH 200.34 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 200.33 
13950BALLANTYNECORPPL#150 AC 81.00CL5 ZN 50,718 50,718 400.67 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
516, 100 

2,179,700 
1' 400,088 

779,612 

CLASS 6 
1' 663, 600 

CLASS 7 

2,179,700 
1' 400,088 

779,612 

CLASS 8 

17,219.63 
11,060.70 

6,158.93 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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65- 26- B RT 40 W R DAVIS 163, 800 163, 800 1, 294. 02 ACCT-
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-187 103,247 DEFERRED 103,247 815.65 FH 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 94.34 CL 5 ZN 60,553 60,553 478.37 DARVI LLS 

220 

6409 
2 39. 19 
2 39. 18 

~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§~ 
65- 28-B LUCY-WLLIAMS 618,800 618,800 4,888.52 ACCT- 6410 

Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-117 407,063 DEFERRED 407,063 3, 215.80 FH 836.36 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 836.36 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 345.10 CL 6 ZN 211,737 211,737 1,672.72 DARVILLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§§ 

66- 3 STEPHEN w-11 TE TRACT 489, 800 489, 800 3, 869. 42 ACCT- 6411 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-208 359,375 DEFERRED 359,375 2,839.06 FH 515.18 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 515.18 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 202.70 CL 6 ZN 130,425 130,425 1,030.36 DARVILLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§1 

66- 5 TURKEYEGGCREEK 146,700 146,700 1,158.93 ACCT- 6412 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-215 77,050 DEFERRED 77,050 608.70 FH 275.12 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 275.11 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 123.40 CL 6 ZN 69,650 69,650 550.23 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§§ 

66- 6 BAIRD-CAULKINSTRACT 138,400 138,400 1,093.36 ACCT- 6413 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN- 206 86, 878 DEFERRED 86, 878 686. 34 FH 203. 51 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 203.51 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 81. 30 CL 5 ZN 51, 522 51, 522 407. 02 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§~ 

66- 7 w-liTEOAKRDDECKER 1,135,300 1,135,300 8,968.87 ACCT- 6414 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-150 814,606 DEFERRED 814,606 6,435.39 FH 1,266.74 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 1, 266.74 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 543.00 CL 6 ZN 320,694 320,694 2, 533.48 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1Q 

66- 23 Rl VES TRACT #DN- 011 639, 200 639, 200 5, 049. 68 ACCT- 6415 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC 462,548 DEFERRED 462,548 3, 654.13 FH 697.78 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 697.77 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 290. 15 CL 6 ZN 176, 652 176, 652 1, 395. 55 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

66- 27 Ml LES TRACT 98,000 98,000 774.20 ACCT- 6416 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-029 62,945 DEFERRED 62,945 497.27 FH 138.47 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 138.46 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 63. 68 CL 5 ZN 35, 055 35, 055 276. 93 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

67- 4 DEPOT ROAD 68,500 68,500 541.15 ACCT- 8314 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC 38,482 DEFERRED 38,482 304.01 FH 118.57 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 118.57 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 45.69 CL 5 ZN 30,018 30,018 237.14 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

67- 5 H K BUTTERV\ORTH 85, 500 85, 500 675. 45 ACCT- 6417 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN- 070 53, 721 DEFERRED 53, 721 424. 40 FH 125. 53 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 125.52 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 50. 00 CL 5 ZN 31, 779 31, 779 251. 05 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
554, 200 

3, 584, 000 
2,465,915 

1' 118' 085 

CLASS 6 
3, 029, 800 

CLASS 7 

3, 584, 000 
2,465,915 

1' 118' 085 

CLASS 8 

28,313.60 
19,480.75 

8,832.85 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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67- 7 L C BARROW 274,200 274,200 2, 166.18 ACCT-
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-096 181,097 DEFERRED 181,097 1,430.67 FH 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 149. 86 CL 6 ZN 93, 103 93, 103 735. 51 DARVI LLS 

221 

6418 
367. 76 
367. 75 

~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 
67- 8 LEWJONESRDWCRIVERS 144,800 144,800 1,143.92 ACCT- 6419 

Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN- 207 94, 413 DEFERRED 94, 413 745. 86 FH 199. 03 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 199.03 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 84. 30 CL 5 ZN 50, 387 50, 387 398. 06 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

67- 13- A NEAR LEW JONES RD H K 46,000 46,000 363.40 ACCT- 6420 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC BUTTERV\ORTH TRACT #DN-184 30,889 DEFERRED 30,889 244.02 FH 59.69 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 59.69 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 23.00 CL 5 ZN 15,111 15,111 119.38 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§11 

67- 15 LEWJONES ROAD 127,600 127,600 1,008.04 ACCT- 10743 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT 1859 93,859 DEFERRED 93,859 741.49 FH 133.28 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 133.27 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 51. 90 CL 5 ZN 33, 741 33, 741 266. 55 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1§ 

67- 36 LEW JONES RD R C Rl VERS 434,000 434,000 3, 428.60 ACCT- 6421 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-179 259,576 DEFERRED 259,576 2, 050.65 FH 688.98 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 688.97 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 311.13 CL 6 ZN 174,424 174,424 1,377.95 DARVILLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

67- 37-B DOYLE TRACT OFF RT 644 213,100 213,100 1,683.49 ACCT- 12807 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC 129,408 DEFERRED 129,408 1,022.32 FH 330.59 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 330.58 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 144. 23 CL 6 ZN 83, 692 83, 692 661. 17 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§Q 

67- 38 ROCKY RUN CREEK HICKORY 447,000 447,000 3, 531. 30 ACCT- 6422 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC LEV TRACT #DN-047 273,177 DEFERRED 273,177 2,158.10 FH 686.60 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 686.60 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 295. 00 CL 6 ZN 173, 823 173, 823 1, 373. 20 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§1 

68- 1 LEWJONESROAD 220,400 220,400 1,741.16 ACCT- 6424 
TIAA TIMBERLANDS 1 LLC GOODRICH TRACT #DN-005 139,963 DEFERRED 139,963 1,105.71 FH 317.73 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 317.72 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 122.43 CL 6 ZN 80,437 80,437 635.45 ROIMNTY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§~ 

78- 6-A BROUGH 153,200 153,200 1,210.28 ACCT- 6441 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN- 067 80,463 DEFERRED 80,463 635.66 FH 287.31 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 287.31 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 125.49 CL 6 ZN 72,737 72,737 574.62 DARVI LLS 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§1 

90- 1 NATL HGVW CLARK 122,700 122,700 969.33 ACCT- 6473 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-171 90,440 DEFERRED 90,440 714.48 FH 127.43 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 127.42 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 59.60 CL 5 ZN 32,260 32,260 254.85 SAPONY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
441' 100 

2,183,000 
1,373,285 

809,715 

CLASS 6 
1,741,900 

CLASS 7 

2,183,000 
1,373,285 

809,715 

CLASS 8 

17,245.70 
10,848.96 

6, 396. 74 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

93- 33 EAST Sl DE RT 616 PORTION 623,300 623,300 4, 924.07 ACCT-
TI AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC NORTH Sl DE RT 617 387,208 DEFERRED 387,208 3, 058.94 FH 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 383.80 CL 6 ZN 236,092 236,092 1, 865.13 SAPONY 

222 

142 59 
932.57 
932. 56 

~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§~ 
100- 7 NOTTOIMY Rl VER 33,000 33,000 260.70 ACCT- 6492 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-198 27,078 DEFERRED 27,078 213.92 FH 23.39 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 23.39 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 10. 10 CL 2 ZN 5, 922 5, 922 46. 78 SAPONY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§§ 
100- 7-A NOTTOIMY RIVER 29,200 29,200 230.68 ACCT- 6493 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC ABERNATHY TRACT #DN-192 23,401 DEFERRED 23,401 184.87 FH 22.91 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 22.90 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 11.00 CL 2 ZN 5,799 5,799 45.81 SAPONY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§1 
100- 8 Ml TCHELL TRACT #DN- 166 144, 200 144, 200 1, 139. 18 ACCT- 6494 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC SUSSEX Ll NE 93, 607 DEFERRED 93, 607 739. 50 FH 199. 84 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 199.84 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 81.70 CL 5 ZN 50,593 50,593 399.68 SAPONY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§§ 
100- 12 GALUSHATRACT#DN-158 126,800 126,800 1,001.72 ACCT- 6495 
TIAATIMBERLANDS1LLC SUSSEXLINE 65,714 DEFERRED 65,714 519.14 FH 241.29 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 241.29 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 110.80 CL 6 ZN 61,086 61,086 482.58 SAPONY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§§~ 
100- 14 PAT TRACT #DN- 145 396, 200 396, 200 3, 129. 98 ACCT- 6496 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TR 1 STAGE RD 255,823 DEFERRED 255,823 2, 021.00 FH 554.49 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 554.49 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 224.40 CL 6 ZN 140,377 140,377 1,108.98 SAPONY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~Q 
100- 14-A TAYLOR 139,000 139,000 1,098.10 ACCT- 6497 
Tl AA Tl MBERLANDS 1 LLC TRACT #DN-164 88,638 DEFERRED 88,638 700.24 FH 198.93 
CIO HANCOCK FOREST MANAGEMENT SH 198.93 
13950 BALLANTYNE CORP PL #150 AC 86. 00 CL 5 ZN 50, 362 50, 362 397. 86 SAPONY 
~~6B19llE_~~--~§~ll _____________________ ~§_1~~~-QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~1 

65- 34 MANSON CHURCH ROAD 89, 000 89, 000 703. 10 ACCT- 11915 
TILSONWLLIAMM \fiB 211383 68,121 DEFERRED 68,121 538.16 FH 82.47 
6517 w-11 TMORE RD SH 82.47 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 31.78 CL 5 ZN 20,879 20,879 164.94 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ~~l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~§ 

66- 1-D MANSON CHURCH ROAD 87,400 160,600 248,000 1,959.20 ACCT- 10482 
Tl LSON W LLI AM MALCOLM TRACT 7 & INSERT A 44,825 DEFERRED 44,825 354.12 FH 802.54 
6517 w-liTMORE ROAD DB-1701065 SH 802.54 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 21.14 CL 5 ZN 42,575 160,600 203,175 1,605.08 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§~§ 
66- 1- F MANSON CHURCH ROAD 30,800 30,800 243.32 ACCT- 10483 

Tl LSON W LLI AM MALCOLM DB 226144 20,676 DEFERRED 20,676 163. 34 FH 39.99 
6517 w-11 TMORE ROAD SH 39.99 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 15.41 CL 2 ZN 10,124 10,124 79.98 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
93, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
620, 200 

1' 698,900 
1,075,091 

623, 809 

CLASS 6 
1,146,300 

160,600 

160,600 

CLASS 7 

1,859,500 
1,075,091 

784, 409 

CLASS 8 

14,690.05 
8,493.23 

6,196.82 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

43- 42 STONY CREEK 247,200 247,200 1, 952.88 ACCT-
TIMBER ROCK LLC 139,015 DEFERRED 139,015 1,098.22 FH 
8521 Rl VER ROAD SH 
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VA 23803 AC 172.00 CL 6 108,185 108,185 854.66 ROIMNTY 

223 

112 52 
427. 33 
427. 33 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQQQQ~_QQ_f1_~Q11L1~~1-----------------------------------------------------~--111QQ 
55- 8 1/\ESTMORELAND 168,800 168,800 1,333.52 ACCT- 6394 

Tl MBERVEST PARTNERS II VI RGI Nl A TRACT #DN- 066 70,250 DEFERRED 70,250 554.98 FH 389.27 
LLC SH 389. 27 
3715 NORTHSIDE PKVW BLDG 200 S AC 150.00 CL 6 ZN 98,550 98,550 778.54 ROIMNTY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q1~1-----------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQQ§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q~ 

99- 3 STAGE ROAD BUTTERV\ORTH 1, 161, 400 1, 161, 400 9, 175. 06 ACCT- 6489 
Tl MBERVEST PARTNERS I I VI RGI Nl A TRACT #DN- 002 398, 380 DEFERRED 398, 380 3, 147.20 FH 3, 013.93 
LLC SH 3,013.93 
3715 NORTHSIDE PKVW BLDG 200 S AC 1, 161.37 CL 6 ZN 763,020 763,020 6, 027.86 SAPONY 
bl1b~lb_9b __ ]Q1~1-----------------------~--~QQ~_QQQQQ§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q1 

27- 20 ALEXANDER VWNN 184, 000 184, 000 1, 453. 60 ACCT- 10711 
TIMBERVEST PARTNERS II VIRGINIA LLC TRACT NO 1164 123,556 DEFERRED 123,556 976.09 FH 238.76 
3715 NORTHSIDE PKVW BLDG 200 S SH 238.75 
ATLANTA GA 30327 AC 92.00 CL 5 60,444 60,444 477.51 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ11§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q1 

69- 16- A SAPONY CREEK 496, 600 496, 600 3, 923. 14 ACCT-
TIMBERVEST PARTNERS II VIRGINIA LLC TRACT 1854-7 271,446 DEFERRED 271,446 2,144.42 FH 
3715 NORTHSIDE PKVW BLDG 200 S SH 
ATLANTA GA 30327 AC 360. 40 CL 6 225, 154 225, 154 1, 778. 72 SAPONY 

10745 
889. 36 
889. 36 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ11§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q~ 
87- 2-A MAGEE-SPENCETR1265 150,000 150,000 1,185.00 ACCT- 10730 

Tl MBERVEST PARTNERS I I VI RGI Nl A LLC PAT 1, PAT 2, MD 84, 300 DEFERRED 84, 300 665.97 FH 259. 52 
3715 NORTHSIDE PKVW BLDG 200 S SH 259. 51 
ATLANTA GA 30327 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 65,700 65,700 519.03 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ11§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q§ 

87- 6-A STONY CREEK 355,000 355,000 2, 804.50 ACCT- 10731 
Tl MBERVEST PARTNERS II VI RGI Nl A LLC TRACT 1645 237,980 DEFERRED 237,980 1, 880.04 FH 462.23 
3715 NORTHSIDE PKVW BLDG 200 S SH 462.23 
ATLANTA GA 30327 AC 179.20 CL 6 ZN 117,020 117,020 924.46 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ11§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111Q1 

6- 19 NAMOZINEROAD 197,700 197,700 1,561.83 ACCT- 10490 
TITMUS CAROL V 162,170 DEFERRED 162,170 1,281.14 FH 140.35 
POBOX10 SH 140.34 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 61. 20 CL 5 ZN 35, 530 35, 530 280.69 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]]~L-1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111§ 
19- - 112-B PART B PAMPLIN LAND ON 60,100 180,600 240,700 1,901.53 ACCT- 10496 

Tl TMUS CAROL V COX RD 27,090 DEFERRED 27,090 214.01 FH 843.76 
P 0 BOX 10 SH 843.76 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 7.02 CL 2 ZN 33,010 180,600 213,610 1,687.52 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]Q~L_]~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111~ 
6- 27 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 415, 800 415, 800 3, 284. 82 ACCT- 10493 

TITMUS EDIMRD B & PRZYBYL KIMBERLY DB-1541104 348,093 DEFERRED 348,093 2,749.93 FH 267.45 
C Tl TMUS SH 267. 44 
P 0 BOX 10 AC 126.43 CL 6 ZN 67,707 67,707 534.89 NAMOZI NE 

§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--111~Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
240, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
381,700 

3, 436, 600 
1' 862,280 

1,574,320 

CLASS 6 
2, 994,800 

180,600 

180,600 

CLASS 7 

3,617,200 
1' 862,280 

1' 754, 920 

CLASS 8 

28,575.88 
14,712.00 

13,863.88 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

6- 28 w-liPPONOCKCREEK 1,191,600 415,500 1,607,100 12,696.09 ACCT- 10494 
TITMUS EDIMRD B TRUSTEE UNDER THE 900,476 DEFERRED 900,476 7,113.76 FH 2,791.17 
EDIMRD BUFORD Tl TMUS REVOCABLE TRUS SH 2, 791.16 
P 0 BOX 10 AC 370.05 CL 6 ZN 291,124 415,500 706,624 5,582.33 NAMOZINE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~--------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~1§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 

6- 28-B APPOMATTOX ROAD 260,900 260,900 2,061.11 ACCT- 10495 
TITMUSEDIMRDBTRUSTEEUNDERTHE 211,394 DEFERRED 211,394 1,670.01 FH 195.55 
EDIMRD BUFORD Tl TMUS REVOCABLE TRUS SH 195.55 
P 0 BOX 10 AC 84. 60 CL 5 ZN 49, 506 49, 506 391. 10 NAMOZI NE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~--------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~1§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~~ 

19- 35 N&WRR 52,300 52,300 413.17 ACCT- 9186 
Tl TMUS EDIMRD B TRUSTEE UNDER THE 38,556 DEFERRED 38,556 304.59 FH 54.29 
EDIMRD BUFORD Tl TMUS REVOCABLE TRUS SH 54. 29 
POBOX10 AC 20.92CL5 ZN 13,744 13,744 108.58 NAMOZINE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~--------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~1§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 

19- 39-A COX ROAD 97,800 6,800 104,600 826.34 ACCT- 10342 
Tl TMUS EDIMRD B TRUSTEE UNDER THE 56,645 DEFERRED 56,645 447.50 FH 189.42 
EDIMRD BUFORD Tl TMUS REVOCABLE TRUS SH 189.42 
P 0 BOX 10 AC 29.50 CL 5 ZN 41,155 6,800 47,955 378.84 NAMOZINE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~--------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~1§1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1Q§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 

19- 55- A COX ROAD 99, 600 99, 600 786. 84 ACCT- 9189 
Tl TMUS EDIMRD B TRUSTEE UNDER THE 77,794 DEFERRED 77,794 614.57 FH 86.14 
EDIMRD BUFORD Tl TMUS REVOCABLE TRUS SH 86.13 
POBOX10 AC 33.19CL5 ZN 21,806 21,806 172.27 NAMOZINE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~--------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~1§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~~ 

19- - 1- B CLAIBORNE ROAD 52,700 52,700 416.33 ACCT- 9200 
Tl TMUS EDIMRD B TRUSTEE UNDER THE 48,688 DEFERRED 48,688 384.64 FH 15.85 
EDIMRD BUFORD Tl TMUS REVOCABLE TRUS SH 15.84 
P 0 BOX 10 AC 7. 54 CL 2 ZN 4, 012 4, 012 31.69 NAMOZI NE 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~--------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~1§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~§ 

28- 40 MEADOWBRANCH 333,100 333,100 2,631.49 ACCT- 10556 
Tl TMUS EDIMRD B TRUSTEE UNDER THE 223, 504 DEFERRED 223, 504 1, 765.68 FH 432.91 
EDIMRD BUFORD Tl TMUS REVOCABLE TRUS SH 432.90 
POBOX10 AC 181.39CL6 109,596 109,596 865.81 DARVILLS 
§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~--------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~1§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~1 

19- 40 ROUTE460 798,900 327,900 1,126,800 8,901.72 ACCT- 10037 
Tl TMUS EDIMRD H I I I STAFFORD FARM 620,269 DEFERRED 620,269 4, 900. 13 FH 2, 000.80 
18425 COX ROAD SH 2, 000.79 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 250. 39 CL 6 ZN 178,631 327,900 506, 531 4, 001. 59 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1~11_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_11Q _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~§ 

19- 48 ROCKY BRANCH 48,100 48,100 379.99 ACCT- 10795 
Tl TMUS EDIMRD HIll 35,157 DEFERRED 35,157 277.74 FH 51.13 
1 8 4 2 5 COX RD S H 51 . 1 2 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 22.09 CL 5 ZN 12,943 12,943 102.25 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ1~1]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111Q 

19- 57 COX ROAD 85,100 85,100 672.29 ACCT- 1422 
Tl TMUS EDIMRD H II I 66,798 DEFERRED 66,798 527.70 FH 72.30 
1 8 4 2 5 COX RD S H 7 2. 2 9 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 29.29 CL 5 ZN 18,302 18,302 144.59 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ11l§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
52, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
650, 600 

3,020,100 
2,279,281 

740,819 

CLASS 6 
3, 067,000 

750,200 

750,200 

CLASS 7 

3, 770,300 
2,279,281 

1' 491' 019 

CLASS 8 

29, 785. 37 
18,006.32 

11,779.05 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

81- 43 BUCKSKIN CREEK 383,200 383,200 3, 027.28 ACCT-
TL & AT LLC 121, 649 DEFERRED 121, 649 961. 03 FH 
P 0 BOX 668 SH 
LA\f\RENCEVI LLE VA 23868 AC 449. 72 CL 6 261, 551 261, 551 2, 066.25 SAPONY 

225 

11935 
1' 0 33. 1 3 
1' 0 33. 12 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 
15- 22 KITTSBRANCH 80,000 118,500 198,500 1,568.15 ACCT- 4596 

TOGGER KARL P & RENA M 47,918 DEFERRED 47,918 378.55 FH 594.80 
7606 CLAY STREET ROAD SH 594. 80 
FORD VA 23850 AC 27.00 CL 5 ZN 32,082 118,500 150,582 1,189.60 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ11~1_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~ __ 11111 

90- 17-A OFF ROUTE 713 205,600 102,700 308,300 2, 435.57 ACCT- 13548 
TOLLIVER Ml CHAEL B & KATHRYN S NOTTOIMY Rl VER 78,982 DEFERRED 78,982 623.96 FH 905.81 
11113 CUTBANK CHURCH ROAD SH 905.80 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 76.78 CL 5 ZN 126,618 102,700 229,318 1,811.61 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L_~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1111§ 

65- 27-A TRACT#A-148.3ACAND 312,200 209,700 521,900 4,123.01 ACCT- 10514 
TO~SENDCLAUDEV&RITAM TRACT#236.2AC 231,513 DEFERRED 231,513 1,828.95 FH 1,147.03 
18401 OLD CRYORS ROAD DB2021110 SH 1,147.03 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 81.49 CL 5 ZN 80,687 209,700 290,387 2, 294.06 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11111 
55- 13-A ROUTE 646 54,000 135,400 189,400 1,496.26 ACCT- 10518 
TO~SEND Gl LBERT A & DB-1621 063 29, 750 DEFERRED 29, 750 235.03 FH 630.62 
GLENICEN SH 630.61 
14330 GLEBE ROAD AC 9.50 CL 2 ZN 24,250 135,400 159,650 1,261.23 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11111 

55- 13 ROCKY RUN 251,200 140,900 392,100 3,097.59 ACCT- 10522 
TO~SEND Gl LBERT ACY & CHARLES DB- 1621063 171, 437 DEFERRED 171, 437 1, 354. 35 FH 871. 62 
IMYNE CIO IMYNE TO~SEND SH 871.62 
14328 GLEBE ROAD AC 102.50 CL 6 ZN 79,763 140,900 220,663 1,743.24 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ________________________ ~ ___ 11L __ ~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1111§ 

65- 17-A BEAVERPOND 54,200 82,700 136,900 1,081.51 ACCT- 10523 
TO~SEND W LLI AM F 29,925 DEFERRED 29,925 236.41 FH 422.55 
4903 CRYORS LANE SH 422. 55 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 9. 55 CL 2 ZN 24,275 82,700 106,975 845.10 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ1§~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§§ 

65- 28-F PORTIONLUCY-WLLIAMS 30,100 30,100 237.79 ACCT- 18535 
TO~SEND WLLIAM F TRACT #DN-117 20,219 DEFERRED 20,219 159.73 FH 39.03 
4903 CRYORS LN 65- 28B SH 39. 03 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 15. 04 CL 2 9, 881 9, 881 78.06 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~1§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111§~ 

65- 28 ROUTE 40 50,700 50,700 400.53 ACCT- 10524 
TO~SEND W LLI AM F Ll FE ESTATE 41, 587 DEFERRED 41, 587 328. 54 FH 36.00 
4903 CRYORS LANE SH 35. 99 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 16. 26 CL 2 ZN 9, 113 9, 113 71. 99 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQQQ1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 111~Q 

36- 18 ACL RR 71, 600 71, 600 565. 64 ACCT- 10542 
TROXLERPROPERTIESINC DB2341185 48,079 DEFERRED 48,079 379.82 FH 92.91 
3009 MADISON AVE SH 92.91 
GREENSBORO NC 27403 AC 35. 80 CL 5 23, 521 23, 521 185. 82 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
407, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,100,300 

1' 492,800 
821,059 

6 71' 7 41 

CLASS 6 
775, 300 

789, 900 

789, 900 

CLASS 7 

2, 282, 700 
821,059 

1' 461' 641 

CLASS 8 

18,033.33 
6, 486. 37 

11,546.96 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

86- 43- B 
TROXLER PROPERTI ES I NC 
3009 MADISON AVE 
GREENSBORO NC 27403 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

SUSSEX Ll NE SO PORT OF 
MOORE TRACT 
DB 2341 185 
AC 172. 50 CL 6 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 226 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

303, 700 303, 700 2' 399. 23 ACCT- 10544 
198,092 DEFERRED 198,092 1' 564. 93 FH 417. 1 5 

SH 417. 1 5 
105, 608 105, 608 8 34. 30 SA PONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11§1§ 
55- 24 ROCKY RUN 307,600 307,600 2, 430.04 ACCT- 10567 

TUCKER DELLA E & 238,485 DEFERRED 238,485 1,884.03 FH 273.01 
CHARLOTTE E M LLER SH 273. 00 
5119 RAV\liNGS ROAD AC 114.90 CL 6 ZN 69,115 69,115 546.01 ROIMNTY 
B6~l~9§_Y6 __ ~1§l§ ______________________ ~§--~~1L __ §] ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§1~ 

66- 2 w-liTE OAK ROAD 241,400 241,400 1,907.06 ACCT- 10643 
TUCKER JAMES 0 JR 187,404 DEFERRED 187,404 1, 480.49 FH 213.29 
9110BERRYPATCHDRIVE SH 213.28 
CHESTERFIELD VA 23832 AC 90. 00 CL 5 ZN 53, 996 53, 996 426. 57 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQQ11Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11§~§ 

92- 14- B PORTION OF HOOD- Rl CHARDSO 154, 500 154, 500 1, 220. 55 ACCT- 17076 
TUCKERJOHN\f\ARRENJR&MARY TRACT#DN-163 113,897 DEFERRED 113,897 899.79 FH 160.38 
Ell ZABETH SH 160. 38 
17019 W LKI NSON ROAD AC 61.80 CL 5 40,603 40,603 320.76 SAPONY 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 ________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ~11l_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~§§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~Q1 

79- 20-A TUCKEY EGG CREEK 63,000 63,000 497.70 ACCT- 10570 
TUCKER NANCY G 40,005 DEFERRED 40,005 316.04 FH 90.83 
325 E 4TH AVE SH 90.83 
KENBRIDGE VA 23944 AC 35.00 CL 5 ZN 22,995 22,995 181.66 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]]~L __ ~l------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~11 
79- 21 NOTTOIMY RIVER 230,100 230,100 1,817.79 ACCT- 10571 

TUCKER NANCY G 145,161 DEFERRED 145,161 1, 146.77 FH 335.51 
325 E 4TH AVE SH 335. 51 
KENBRIDGE VA 23944 AC 132. 00 CL 6 ZN 84, 939 84, 939 671. 02 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]]~L __ ~l------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~1~ 
48- 61 STAGE ROAD 123,600 23,900 147,500 1,165.25 ACCT- 10320 

TUCKER RHONDA T 81,226 DEFERRED 81,226 641.69 FH 261.78 
13444 MONKS NECK RD SH 261. 78 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 41. 24 CL 5 ZN 42, 374 23,900 66,274 523. 56 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~11 

47- 68 PARCEL F 391,500 79,700 471,200 3,722.48 ACCT- 10318 
TUCKER RHONDA TAYLOR SOUTH Sl DE ROUTE 605 309,242 DEFERRED 309,242 2, 443.01 FH 639.74 
13444 MONKS NECK RD SH 639.73 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 116.75 CL 6 ZN 82,258 79,700 161,958 1,279.47 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQ§1§_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~--11~1~ 
86- 34 STONY CREEK 92,300 125,600 217,900 1,721.41 ACCT- 10645 

TUCKER ROMEL M OR ALMA H 49,816 DEFERRED 49,816 393.55 FH 663.93 
25419 BAUGH RD SH 663.93 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 41.04 CL 5 ZN 42,484 125,600 168,084 1,327.86 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQQ~1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1~ 

67- 29 DEPOT ROAD 87,000 87,000 687.30 ACCT- 10606 
TUCKER THOMAS MANNING & 48,894 DEFERRED 48,894 386.26 FH 150. 52 
FRANK TH~ATT & JOHN MARSHALL JR SH 150.52 
164 BREEZY HILL DR AC 58.00 CL 5 ZN 38,106 38,106 301.04 SAPONY 
~919~l61_~El9~l§_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________ ~Q1Q_QQQQQl~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
911' 300 

1' 994, 700 
1,412,222 

582,478 

CLASS 6 
1,312,600 

229, 200 

229, 200 

CLASS 7 

2, 223,900 
1,412,222 

811' 6 78 

CLASS 8 

17,568.81 
11' 1 56. 56 

6,412.25 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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67- 30 DEPOT ROAD 263,100 263,100 2, 078.49 ACCT-
TUCKER THOMAS MANNING & 139,095 DEFERRED 139,095 1, 098.85 FH 
FRANK TH~ATT & JOHN MARSHALL JR SH 
164 BREEZY HILL DR AC 217. 00 CL 6 ZN A2 124, 005 124, 005 979. 64 SAPONY 

227 

10607 
489. 82 
489. 82 

~919~l61_~El9~l§_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________ ~Q1Q_QQQQQl~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1§ 
86- 26 MORTARBRANCH 168,900 51,000 219,900 1,737.21 ACCT- 10638 

TUCKER WLLIAM R LIFE ESTATE & 101,402 DEFERRED 101,402 801.08 FH 468.07 
SMITH CAMI LLA T ET ALS SH 468. 06 
624 OAKV\OOD CIRCLE AC 90.00 CL 5 ZN 67,498 51,000 118,498 936.13 SAPONY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------1~~~-QQQ~~§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§~ 

33- 7 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 299,400 156,600 456,000 3, 602.40 ACCT- 10677 
TURNER DONALD E 243,731 DEFERRED 243,731 1, 925.47 FH 838.47 
21903 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 838.46 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 99.70 CL 5 55,669 156,600 212,269 1, 676.93 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~1]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~1~ 

33- - 8- 6 w-11 TE OAK ROAD LOT 6 66, 700 66, 700 526. 93 ACCT- 9848 
TURNER DONALD E 57, 942 DEFERRED 57, 942 457. 74 FH 34. 60 
21903 w-11 TE OAK RD SH 34. 59 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 13.33 CL 2 8, 758 8, 758 69.19 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~~~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§Q 

33- - 8- 6- B w-11 TE OAK ROAD 33, 400 33, 400 263. 86 ACCT- 15523 
TURNER DONALD E PORTION LOT 6 29,018 DEFERRED 29,018 229.24 FH 17.31 
21903 w-11 TE OAK RD NO PLAT FOR Dl VI Sl ON RECO SH 17.31 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 6. 67 CL 2 4, 382 4, 382 34. 62 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~~~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§1 

33- 14 PLANK ROAD 574,800 141,000 715,800 5,654.82 ACCT- 2119 
TURNER DONALD E & JANET F 434, 953 DEFERRED 434, 953 3, 436. 13 FH 1, 109. 35 
21903 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 1, 109. 34 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 156.25 CL 6 139,847 141,000 280,847 2,218.69 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQQQ§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§1 

33- - 3- 1 PARCEL 1 SO Sl DE RT 613 76, 400 76, 400 603. 56 ACCT- 9207 
TURNER DONALD E OR JANET M ROBERTS LAND 66,855 DEFERRED 66,855 528.15 FH 37.71 
21903 w-liTE OAK RD DB-1601065 SH 37.70 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 19. 09 CL 2 9, 545 9, 545 75. 41 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§§ 

33- - 8- 5 w-11 TE OAK RD 80,000 80,000 632.00 ACCT- 8931 
TURNER DONALD E OR JANET M LOT 5 67,802 DEFERRED 67,802 535.64 FH 48.18 
21903w-liTEOAKRD DB-1781143 SH 48.18 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 20.00 CL 5 12,198 12,198 96.36 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ111~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 11~§1 

57- 51 PLANK ROAD 115,400 202,800 318,200 2,513.78 ACCT- 10684 
TURNER PEGGY W DB 2071296 61,435 DEFERRED 61,435 485.34 FH 1, 014.22 
15235 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 1, 014.22 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 18.36 CL 2 53,965 202,800 256,765 2, 028.44 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~QlL_~~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--11~~1 
29- 61-C JOYNORLANDSOUTH 85,900 251,400 337,300 2,664.67 ACCT- 10674 

TURNER SAMUEL lf\AYNE & OF RT 460 48,298 DEFERRED 48,298 381.55 FH 1,141.56 
JUANITA H DB-1681348 SH 1,141.56 
8103 Sl Dl NG DRIVE AC 28. 47 CL 5 37,602 251,400 289,002 2, 283. 12 NAMOZI NE 
~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~QQ~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
494, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 093, 200 

1' 764, 000 802,800 
1,250,531 

513,469 802,800 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 
978,900 

2, 566,800 20,277. 72 
1,250,531 9' 8 79. 19 

1,316,269 10' 398. 53 

CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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29- 62- A COX ROAD 55,800 55,800 440.82 ACCT-
TURNER SAMUEL lf\AYNE & DB- 1841 111 41, 149 DEFERRED 41, 149 325. 08 FH 
JUANITA H SH 
8103SIDINGDRIVE AC 22.30CL5 14,651 14,651 115.74 NAMOZINE 

228 

10675 
57. 8 7 
57. 8 7 

~~~B~~-B96~_Y6 __ ~1§11 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~QQ§ 
35- 62 A C L RR 294,600 54,600 349,200 2, 758.68 ACCT- 11886 

UNRUH EVELYN VWATT LIFE & R0\1\E 206,143 DEFERRED 206,143 1,628.53 FH 565.08 
ED\f\ARDBJRCIOED\f\ARDBROV\EJR SH 565.07 
4521 OTTERDALE RD AC 114.45 CL 6 88,457 54,600 143,057 1,130.15 ROHOIC 
M9§E1EY_Y6 __ ~11~Q __________________________ ~QQ1_QQQ1§Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q~~ 

51- 4 ROUTE 40 PARCEL A 116,000 116,000 916.40 ACCT- 10764 
UPSON LUCY D DB 2191401 85,515 DEFERRED 85,515 675.57 FH 120.42 
725 GREEN GABLE ROAD SH 120.41 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 46. 40 CL 5 ZN 30,485 30,485 240.83 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~Q§Q 
58- 21 HAW<INSRUN 217,600 50,700 268,300 2,119.57 ACCT- 6142 

UPTON DAN M SR Ll FE ESTATE DB2691 138 151, 733 DEFERRED 151, 733 1, 198. 69 FH 460. 44 
16715 COURTHOUSE RD SH 460.44 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 83.05 CL 5 ZN 65,867 50,700 116,567 920.88 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1~~~-QQ_f1 __ 1Q~L_1l~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~Q§1 
58- -13- 1 EAST Sl DE OF STATE RT 619 81, 500 81, 500 643. 85 ACCT- 18485 

UPTON DAN M SR Ll FE ESTATE PARCEL 1 68,752 DEFERRED 68,752 543.14 FH 50.36 
16715 COURTHOUSE RD SH 50.35 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 28.06 CL 5 ZN A2 12,748 12,748 100.71 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ1~_QQ_f1 __ ~~~L-~§1 _____________________________________________________ ~--1~Q§1 

58- -13- 2 EAST Sl DE OF STATE RT 619 59, 000 59, 000 466. 10 ACCT- 18486 
UPTON DAN M SR Ll FE ESTATE PARCEL 2 49,296 DEFERRED 49,296 389.44 FH 38.33 
16715 COURTHOUSE RD SH 38.33 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 20. 80 CL 5 ZN A2 9, 704 9, 704 76. 66 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ1§_QQ_f1 __ ~~~L-~§1 _____________________________________________________ ~--1~Q§~ 

58- - 13- 3 EAST Sl DE OF STATE RT 619 78, 500 78, 500 620. 15 ACCT- 18487 
UPTON DAN M SR Ll FE ESTATE PARCEL 3 66,191 DEFERRED 66,191 522.91 FH 48.62 
16715 COURTHOUSE RD SH 48.62 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 26.33 CL 5 ZN A2 12,309 12,309 97.24 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ~1_QQ_f1 __ ~~~L-~§1 _____________________________________________________ ~--1~Q§§ 

58- -13- 4 EAST SIDE OF STATE RT 619 92,100 27,300 119,400 943.26 ACCT- 18488 
UPTON DAN M SR Ll FE ESTATE PARCEL 4 77,983 DEFERRED 77,983 616.07 FH 163.60 
16715 COURTHOUSE RD SH 163.59 
DINWDDIEVA 23841 AC 30.69CL5 ZNA2 14,117 27,300 41,417 327.19 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQQ~Q_QQ_f1 __ ~~~L-~§1 _____________________________________________________ ~--1~Q§l 

95- 4 RT 40 202, 700 202, 700 1, 601. 33 ACCT- 8567 
UPTON DORIS POARCH 155,294 DEFERRED 155,294 1,226.82 FH 187.26 
10453 SLAGLE RD SH 187.25 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 83. 10 CL 5 ZN 47,406 47,406 374.51 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ~1Q]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Ql1 

87- 14- A TRACT #4 lAAGER MARKS LAND 105, 500 105, 500 833. 45 ACCT- 4864 
UPTON TED T JR SUSSEX Ll NE 70,843 DEFERRED 70,843 559.66 FH 136.90 
30441 PETERSBURG RD SH 136. 89 
lf\AVERLY VA 23890 AC 52.75 CL 5 ZN 34,657 34,657 273.79 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~~§]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Ql1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 086, 700 

1' 303, 300 
972,899 

330,401 

CLASS 6 
349, 200 

132,600 

132,600 

CLASS 7 

1' 435, 900 
972,899 

463, 001 

CLASS 8 

11' 343. 61 
7,685.91 

3, 657.70 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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60- - 7- 3 EASTERN Sl DE OF ROUTE 670 160, 500 160, 500 1, 267. 95 ACCT-
URBAN BERNHARD J JR 90,201 DEFERRED 90,201 712.59 FH 
5240 CLAI Rl DGE DR SH 
CHESTERFIELD VA 23832 AC 107.00 CL 6 ZN 70,299 70,299 555.36 ROIMNTY 

229 

1 7980 
277.68 
277.68 

-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQ111~_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~§~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~Ql~ 
36- 11 HATCHERS RUN 189, 200 189, 200 1, 494. 68 ACCT- 10775 

UZEL FARM LLC 125,996 DEFERRED 125,996 995.37 FH 249.66 
3709 6TH STREET SOUTH SH 249. 65 
ARLINGTON VA 22204 AC 98. 15 CL 5 63, 204 63, 204 499. 31 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ1Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q§§ 

36- 11-B HALIFAXROAD&HATCHERS 72,100 1,500 73,600 581.44 ACCT- 10776 
UZEL FARM LLC RUN 60,638 DEFERRED 60,638 479.04 FH 51.20 
3709 6TH STREET SOUTH SH 51.20 
ARLINGTON VA 22204 AC 23.60 CL 5 11,462 1,500 12,962 102.40 ROHOIC 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ1Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q§l 

36- 12- B EAST Sl DE HALl FAX ROAD 4, 000 4, 000 31. 60 ACCT- 10773 
UZEL FARM LLC 3, 343 DEFERRED 3, 343 26.41 FH 2. 60 
3709 6TH STREET SOUTH SH 2. 59 
ARLINGTON VA 22204 AC 1. 00 CL 2 657 657 5. 19 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ1Q§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~Q§§ 

47- 49 HATCHERS RUN 198,200 115,600 313,800 2,479.02 ACCT- 10782 
VALENTACHRISTINE DB258133 140,402 DEFERRED 140,402 1,109.18 FH 684.92 
11221 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 684.92 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 66.70 CL 5 ZN 57,798 115,600 173,398 1,369.84 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQQ§1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q1 

27- 22 GEORGES BRANCH 120,000 120,000 948.00 ACCT- 11080 
VANCLEEF H N JR 80,580 DEFERRED 80,580 636.58 FH 155.71 
8110 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 155.71 
FORD VA 23850 AC 60. 00 CL 5 39, 420 39, 420 311. 42 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L_1~Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1Ql 
15- 6 GEORGES BRANCH 194,000 194,000 1,532.60 ACCT- 10813 

VANCLEEF HERBERT N JR DB2791353 142,150 DEFERRED 142,150 1,122.99 FH 204.81 
8110 SAL Tl MORE ROAD SH 204.80 
FORD VA 23850 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 51,850 51,850 409.61 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l~L_1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1Q~ 
28- 1- D PARCEL B RT 622 39,100 39,100 308.89 ACCT- 12810 

VAN CLEEF HERBERT N JR DB2761 33 32,590 DEFERRED 32,590 257.46 FH 25.72 
8110 SAL Tl MORE ROAD SH 25.71 
FORD VA 23850 AC 13.02 CL 2 6,510 6,510 51.43 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l§L __ ]] ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11Q 

28- 1-C ROUTE 622 PARCEL D 45,300 164,100 209,400 1,654.26 ACCT- 10798 
VANCLEEF HERBERT NELSON JR REMAINDER 22,750 DEFERRED 22,750 179.73 FH 737.27 
8110 SAL Tl MORE ROAD DB 242138 SH 737.26 
FORD VA 23850 AC 10.10 CL 2 22,550 164,100 186,650 1,474.53 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~11~ 
28- 5 COX ROAD 111,900 111,900 884.01 ACCT- 11230 

VANCLEEF HERBERT NELSON JR 82,499 DEFERRED 82,499 651.74 FH 116.14 
811 0 SAL Tl MORE RD SH 116. 1 3 
FORD VA 23850 AC 44.75 CL 5 29,401 29,401 232.27 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQ1l~_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~--1~111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
252, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
808, 500 

1,134,300 
781' 149 

353' 1 51 

CLASS 6 
354, 500 

281' 200 

281' 200 

CLASS 7 

1,415,500 
781' 149 

634, 351 

CLASS 8 

11' 182. 45 
6' 1 71. 09 

5' 011. 36 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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44- - 5- 2 NORTH Sl DE RT 611 110,800 229,900 340,700 2, 691.53 ACCT-
VAN Gl LS LESLIE A PARCEL 2 STURT TRACT 68,422 DEFERRED 68,422 540. 53 FH 
16810 W LKI NSON RD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 27.45 CL 5 42,378 229,900 272,278 2, 151.00 ROIMNTY 

2 30 

12920 
1,075.50 
1,075.50 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1§1~_QQ ____________________________________________________________ 1]l ___ ~--1~11§ 
27- 21 GEORGES BRANCH 250,000 250,000 1,975.00 ACCT- 10811 

VANCLEEF HERBERT NELSON JR DB2031335 164,300 DEFERRED 164,300 1,297.97 FH 338.52 
8110 SAL Tl MORE ROAD SH 338.51 
FORD VA 23850 AC 140.00 CL 6 85,700 85,700 677.03 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~1 

28- 1 ROUTE 622 REMAINDER 131,800 122,200 254,000 2,006.60 ACCT- 10812 
VANCLEEF HERBERT NELSON JR PARCEL D 93,450 DEFERRED 93,450 738.26 FH 634.17 
8110 BALTIMORE ROAD SH 634.17 
FORD VA 23850 AC 47.70 CL 5 38,350 122,200 160,550 1,268.34 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~1 

45- 66-D OFF RT 1 60,400 68,500 128,900 1,018.31 ACCT- 12950 
VAUGHAN CHARLES A & LORI E G DB2721 36 28,566 DEFERRED 28,566 225.67 FH 396.32 
13007 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 396.32 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 22.00 CL 5 31,834 68,500 100,334 792.64 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l~L __ ]§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~1 

4- 23 APPOMATTOX RIVER 187,500 187,500 1,481.25 ACCT- 4189 
VAUGHAN JERRY W JR TRACT 606C 105,375 DEFERRED 105,375 832.46 FH 324.40 
4221 HORSETRAI L ROAD SH 324. 39 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 125.00 CL 6 ZN 82,125 82,125 648.79 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1§1 

4- 25 APPOMATTOX RIVER 244,600 244,600 1,932.34 ACCT- 4191 
VAUGHAN JERRY WJR TRACT 606A 164,255 DEFERRED 164,255 1,297.61 FH 317.37 
4221 HORSETRAI L ROAD SH 317.36 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 122.29 CL 6 ZN 80,345 80,345 634.73 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1§~ 

4- 28 OFF RT 699 & 611 152,400 152,400 1,203.96 ACCT- 14229 
VAUGHAN JERRY W J R NEAR TRI Nl TY CHURCH 102, 337 DEFERRED 102, 337 808. 46 FH 197. 75 
4221 HORSETRAI L ROAD SH 197.75 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 76. 20 CL 5 ZN 50,063 50,063 395. 50 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11QL __ ~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~11Q 
18- 1-A ROUTE 739 89,500 282,200 371,700 2,936.43 ACCT- 14447 

VAUGHAN JERRY WOR NORMAN JANE P 50,374 DEFERRED 50,374 397.95 FH 1, 269.24 
4 6 91 Ml D\f\A Y RD S H 1 , 2 6 9. 2 4 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 22. 50 CL 5 ZN 39, 126 282,200 321, 326 2, 538.48 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ]Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

4- 13 ROUTE699 141,000 63,700 204,700 1,617.13 ACCT- 8740 
VAUGHAN JERRY W SR & JEANNIE E 105,186 DEFERRED 105,186 830.97 FH 393.08 
4221 HORSETRAI L ROAD SH 393. 08 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 32.00 CL 5 ZN 35,814 63,700 99,514 786.16 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQl~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

30- 6 HATCHERSRUN 191,100 39,600 230,700 1,822.53 ACCT- 11151 
VELASCO ELIZABETH I DB-0171075 130,964 DEFERRED 130,964 1,034.62 FH 393.96 
15401 DAVIS ROAD SH 393.95 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 62.09 CL 5 60,136 39,600 99,736 787.91 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~~l1_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~§1 _____________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,683,100 

1,559,100 
1,013,229 

545, 871 

CLASS 6 
682,100 

806, 100 2, 365,200 18' 685. 08 
1,013,229 8' 004. 50 

806, 100 1' 351' 971 10' 680. 58 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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47- -11- 4 EASTSIDEOFRT675 99,800 259,200 359,000 2,836.10 ACCT-
VERDONE MARCO J & JEAN V LOT 4 65, 007 DEFERRED 65, 007 513. 56 FH 
10959 VAUGHAN RD SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 25.45 CL 5 ZN A2 34,793 259,200 293,993 2, 322.54 ROIMNTY 

2 31 

1 7602 
1' 161. 2 7 
1' 161. 2 7 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1§~§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1§~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~~Q§ 
36- - 1- A COMPLIED PLAT- NO Fl ELD SU 54,400 54,400 429.76 ACCT- 15858 

VERNON J KELLER PARCEL A-- ACL RR- TR8626 30, 590 DEFERRED 30, 590 241.66 FH 94.05 
10412 CANTERLOPE LANE SH 94.05 
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC 36.24CL5 23,810 23,810 188.10 ROHOIC 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1§~1_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~~~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~~Q~ 
36- - 1- B COMPLIED PLAT- NO Fl ELD SU 33,000 33,000 260.70 ACCT- 15859 

VERNON J KELLER PARCEL B--ACL RR-TR8626 18,553 DEFERRED 18,553 146.57 FH 57.07 
10412 CANTERLOPE LANE SH 57.06 
PETERSBURGVA 23805 AC 21.99CL5 14,447 14,447 114.13 ROHOIC 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1§~1_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~~~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~~1Q 
36- - 1- C COMPLIED PLAT-NO Fl ELD SU 233,800 5,400 239,200 1,889.68 ACCT- 15860 

VERNON J KELLER PARCEL C--ACL RR-TR8626 80,813 DEFERRED 80,813 638.42 FH 625.63 
10412 CANTERLOPE LANE SH 625.63 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 113. 87 CL 6 152,987 5, 400 158, 387 1, 251.26 ROHOI C 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1§~1_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~~~-----------------------------------------------------~--1~~11 
36- - 1- D COMPLIED PLAT-NO FIELD SU 110,000 539,300 649,300 5,129.47 ACCT- 15861 

VERNON J KELLER PARCEL D-- ACL RR- TR8626 44,232 DEFERRED 44,232 349.43 FH 2, 390.02 
10412 CANTERLOPE LANE SH 2, 390. 02 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 25.00 CL 5 65,768 539,300 605,068 4, 780.04 ROHOI C 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1§~1_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~~~-----------------------------------------------Q1~---~--1~~1~ 
33- 2- A IllEST Sl DE OF RT 340,000 340,000 2, 686.00 ACCT- 17293 

VI RGI Nl A MOTORSPORTS PARK LC 122,500 DEFERRED 122,500 967.75 FH 859.13 
8018 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 859.12 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 55.00 CL 5 217,500 217,500 1,718.25 ROHOIC 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ11§l_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_1§1 _____________________________________________________ ~--1~~11 

49- 27 HALIFAXROAD 157,800 161,900 319,700 2,525.63 ACCT- 3724 
VODA GEORGE 0 & SAMANTHA L 109,384 DEFERRED 109,384 864.13 FH 830.75 
28015 PERKINS ROAD SH 830. 75 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 53.60 CL 5 ZN 48,416 161,900 210,316 1,661.50 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~11 

15- 13 NAMOZINECREEK 70,100 194,700 264,800 2,091.92 ACCT- 10898 
lf\ADE RALPH M OR Ll NDA T DB 2371287 30,955 DEFERRED 30,955 244.54 FH 923.69 
6024 COLEMANS LAKE ROAD SH 923. 69 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 37. 75 CL 5 ZN 39, 145 194, 700 233,845 1, 847. 38 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~§1 

51- 25 ROUTE 613 NEAR FORT 60,400 60,400 477.16 ACCT- 10910 
lf\AI Nlf\RI GHT HORACE NUNNALLY PICKETT 44,540 DEFERRED 44,540 351.87 FH 62.65 
2232 BRUNSWCK ROAD DB 2301194 SH 62.64 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 24. 14 CL 5 ZN 15, 860 15, 860 125. 29 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~~~ 
24- 14 GRUBBY ROAD 256,900 256,900 2, 029.51 ACCT- 2226 

lf\ALDEN KENNON C JR TRUSTEE FOR 208,244 DEFERRED 208,244 1,645.13 FH 192.19 
M H COBURN ESTATE SH 192.19 
P 0 BOX 278 AC 100.00 CL 6 48,656 48,656 384.38 DARVI LLS 
§16~~§l9~E_Y6 __ ~1§~1--------------------~-1~~§_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
2, 080, 600 

1,416,200 
754,818 

661' 382 

CLASS 6 
496,100 

1,160,500 

1,160,500 

CLASS 7 

2,576,700 
754,818 

1,821,882 

CLASS 8 

20,355.93 
5, 963. 06 

14,392.87 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 2 32 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

24- 15 N & W RR 1, 081, 800 123, 800 1, 205, 600 9, 524. 24 ACCT- 2227 
lf\ALDEN KENNON C JR TRUSTEE FOR 806,617 DEFERRED 806,617 6,372.27 FH 1,575.99 
M H COBURN ESTATE SH 1, 575.98 
P 0 BOX 278 AC 432. 00 CL 6 275, 183 123,800 398,983 3, 151.97 DARVI LLS 
§16~~§l9~E_Y6 __ ~1§~1--------------------~-1~~§_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

27- 4 COX ROAD 154,900 1,000 155,900 1,231.61 ACCT- 10918 
lf\ALDROP Ell ZABETH E TRUSTEE 95,403 DEFERRED 95,403 753.68 FH 238.97 
941 lf\ALDROP ROAD SH 238. 96 
AMELIA VA 23002 AC 81.50 CL 5 59,497 1,000 60,497 477.93 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ1~~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11§ 

16- 53 SPAINSROAD&PARCELA 93,600 138,100 231,700 1,830.43 ACCT- 10920 
lf\ALK PAUL W JR & CYNTHIA S 0. 70AC STRIP 38,200 DEFERRED 38,200 301.78 FH 764.33 
5819 TRI Nl TY CHURCH ROAD DB 2241249 SH 764.32 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 50. 70 CL 5 ZN 55,400 138, 100 193, 500 1, 528.65 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1~1 
16- 54-A SPAINSROAD 87,500 87,500 691.25 ACCT- 17174 

lf\ALKPAULWJR&CYNTHIASMITH PARCELA 53,711 DEFERRED 53,711 424.32 FH 133.47 
5819 TRINITY CHURCH ROAD SH 133.46 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 65. 03 CL 5 ZN A2 33, 789 33, 789 266. 93 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ]~Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 

44- 17 CHAMBERLAIN BED 47,100 47,100 372.09 ACCT- 3893 
lf\ALKER CHARLES R & CAROLYN L 31,225 DEFERRED 31,225 246.68 FH 62.71 
17415 CHAMBERLANDS RD SH 62.70 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 25. 25 CL 5 15, 875 15, 875 125. 41 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQQll§_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

58- 44 VAUGHAN ROAD 129,300 2,500 131,800 1,041.22 ACCT- 10964 
lf\ALKER HAROLD & W LLI AM DONAHUE 55, 524 DEFERRED 55, 524 438.64 FH 301.29 
20608 CARSON ROAD SH 301.29 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 48. 10 CL 5 ZN 73,776 2, 500 76,276 602.58 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~1l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 

61- - 8- 2 IllEST Sl DE OF STATE ROUTE 64, 000 64, 000 505. 60 ACCT- 18352 
lf\ALKER VERNI CE E PARCEL 2 46,806 DEFERRED 46,806 369.77 FH 67.92 
18716 CAROl NAL DR SH 67.91 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 26.41 CL 5 ZN 17,194 17,194 135.83 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1Q~~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_l1§ _____________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 

45- 73- F HUNNI CUT ROAD 26,000 201,200 227,200 1, 794.88 ACCT- 11028 
lf\ALKER W LLARD B & DB-1591 227 5, 000 DEFERRED 5, 000 39. 50 FH 877.69 
Ml LDRED H SH 877.69 
20021 HUNNI CUT RD AC 3. 00 CL 2 21,000 201,200 222,200 1, 755. 38 ROIMNTY 
~l~~~~lE_Y6 __ ~1§11 _________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

44- 4 GRAVELLY RUN 7,500 7,500 59.25 ACCT- 11676 
lf\ALKER W LLARD B & Ml LDRED H PART A - 2 5, 857 DEFERRED 5, 857 46. 27 FH 6. 49 
20021 HUNNI CUT RD SH 6. 49 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 2. 50 CL 2 1, 643 1, 643 12.98 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ~ll1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 

44- 6 GRAVELLY RUN 68,400 2,000 70,400 556.16 ACCT- 11677 
lf\ALKER W LLARD B & Ml LDRED H PART A - 1 53, 959 DEFERRED 53, 959 426. 28 FH 64. 94 
20021 HUNNI CUT RD SH 64.94 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 26.00 CL 5 14,441 2, 000 16,441 129.88 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ~ll1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
234, 700 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
788, 400 

1,760,100 
1,192,302 

567, 798 

CLASS 6 
1' 205, 600 

468' 600 2, 228, 700 17' 606. 73 
1,192,302 9, 419. 19 

468' 600 1,036,398 8' 187. 54 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

44- 9 
lf\AL KER W L LARD B & Ml L DRED H 
20021 HUNNI CUT RD 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 -
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP 

21' 700 CHAMBERLAI N BED 
DB1971 87 18, 080 DEFERRED 

AC 7. 24 CL 2 3' 620 

TOTAL 

21' 700 
18' 080 

3' 620 

TX390BK 

TAX 

1 71. 43 
142. 83 

28. 60 

PAGE 233 

ACCT- 11029 
FH 14. 30 
SH 14. 30 
ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~111 
44- - 3- E PARCEL E 8, 800 8, 800 69.52 ACCT- 11030 

lf\ALKER W LLARD B & Ml LDRED H JOHN MATTHEV\6 LD 7, 700 DEFERRED 7, 700 60.83 FH 4. 35 
20021 HUNNICUT RD DB-1771014 SH 4.34 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 2.20 CL 2 1,100 1,100 8.69 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~11~ 
44- 7 CHAMBERLAIN BED 42,000 42,000 331.80 ACCT- 11010 

lf\ALKER W LLARD B OR Ml LDRED H 34,279 DEFERRED 34,279 270.80 FH 30.50 
20021 HUNNI CUT RD SH 30. 50 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 14. 50 CL 2 7, 721 7, 721 61.00 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1Q~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

45- 73 MONKS NECK 169,800 10,100 179,900 1,421.21 ACCT- 11027 
lf\ALKER WLLARD B OR MILDRED H (45-73A) L 1- 4 126,164 DEFERRED 126,164 996.70 FH 212.26 
20021 HUNNI CUT RD SH 212.25 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 46.60 CL 5 43,636 10,100 53,736 424.51 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11§ 

44- 15 CHAMBERLAINBED 94,500 94,500 746.55 ACCT- 11000 
lf\ALKER W LLARD OR Ml LDRED H 69,665 DEFERRED 69,665 550.35 FH 98.10 
20021 HUNNI CUT RD SH 98.10 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 37. 80 CL 5 24, 835 24, 835 196. 20 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q11_QQQ1Q~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 

32- 31 RT661 91,500 40,100 131,600 1,039.64 ACCT- 11040 
lf\ALKERWNSTONSJR 55,116 DEFERRED 55,116 435.42 FH 302.11 
19112 SPRIGGS RD SH 302.11 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 20.00 CL 5 36,384 40,100 76,484 604.22 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQQ~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11§ 

55- 44 ROCKY RUN 129,900 129,900 1,026.21 ACCT- 7721 
lf\ALL CAROLE MOODY 93, 205 DEFERRED 93, 205 736. 32 FH 144. 95 
6944 Rl VERWOOD DRIVE SH 144.94 
KNOXVILLE TN 37920 AC 63. 97 CL 5 ZN 36, 695 36, 695 289. 89 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1Q11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~1 

56- 2 ROCKY RUN 194,000 194,000 1,532.60 ACCT- 7722 
lf\ALL CAROLE MOODY DB-1551019 140,952 DEFERRED 140,952 1,113.52 FH 209.54 
6944 Rl VERWOOD DRIVE SH 209. 54 
KNOXVILLE TN 37920 AC 86.00 CL 5 53,048 53,048 419.08 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-1~~§_QQQQQ1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 

38- 13 GRUBBY ROAD 68, 500 2, 400 70, 900 560. 11 ACCT- 11048 
lf\ALLACE MARY LEE 54,270 DEFERRED 54,270 428.73 FH 65.69 
10620 Zl LLES ROAD SH 65.69 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 23.81 CL 5 ZN 14,230 2, 400 16,630 131.38 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1§1 

38- 20-A ROUTES 642 & 643 126,200 5,000 131,200 1,036.48 ACCT- 11049 
lf\ALLACE MARY LEE ADCOCK TRACT 95, 320 DEFERRED 95, 320 753. 03 FH 141. 73 
10620 Zl LLES ROAD SH 141. 72 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 32.76 CL 5 ZN 30,880 5, 000 35,880 283.45 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQ11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1§~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
72, 500 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
932, 000 

946, 900 
694, 751 

252,149 

CLASS 6 

57' 600 

57' 600 

CLASS 7 

1' 004, 500 
694, 751 

309, 749 

CLASS 8 

7, 935.55 
5, 488.53 

2, 447.02 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 
RATE . 7900 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER 

52- 1 5 
~LLACE SPENCER B & CAROLYN N 
4407 ~I TE OAK ROAD 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 

Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL 
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Co mmi s s i o n e r 
DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATI ON 

GRUBBY ROAD 
DB-1891 143 

AC 55. 75 CL 5 ZN 

TX390BK 
ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 2 34 

of t he Revenue 
LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

174, 200 174, 200 348' 400 2' 752. 36 ACCT- 110 71 
108,625 DEFERRED 108,625 8 58. 14 FH 94 7. 11 

SH 94 7. 11 
65, 575 174, 200 239, 775 1' 894. 22 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1~1 
52- 10-A ROUTE 40 111,400 111,400 880.06 ACCT- 2204 
~LLACE SPENCER B OR CAROLYN N 93,089 DEFERRED 93,089 735.40 FH 72.33 
4407 ~I TE OAK RD SH 72. 33 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 34.11 CL 5 ZN 18,311 18,311 144.66 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQ§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 

14- 10 GEORGES BRANCH 60,400 60,400 477.16 ACCT- 11079 
~L TON ROGER F OR CONNIE S 40, 559 DEFERRED 40, 559 320.42 FH 78. 37 
763 DEPOT LANE SH 78.37 
SPOUT SPRING VA 24593 AC 30.20 CL 5 ZN 19,841 19,841 156.74 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~Q 

60- 61 RO~NTY CREEK 69,400 33,900 103,300 816.07 ACCT- 11086 
~RF ALLEN S Ll FE ESTATE 33, 356 DEFERRED 33, 356 263. 51 FH 276. 28 
2 5 2 2 0 ~ RF L N S H 2 7 6 . 2 8 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 15.14 CL 2 ZN 36,044 33,900 69,944 552.56 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~11 

60- 63 STAGE ROAD 60,200 60,200 475.58 ACCT- 11087 
~RF ALLEN S Ll FE ESTATE HAW<I NS TRACT 48,833 DEFERRED 48,833 385.78 FH 44.90 
2 5 2 2 0 ~ RF L N S H 4 4 . 9 0 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 22. 57 CL 5 ZN 11, 367 11, 367 89. 80 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~11 

60- 64 RO~NTY CREEK 40,000 40,000 316.00 ACCT-
~RF CHRISTI AN JON DB2661 362 26,867 DEFERRED 26,867 212.25 FH 
215 NORFOLK AVE SH 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 19. 99 CL 2 ZN 13, 133 13, 133 103. 75 ROIMNTY 

1879 
51. 88 
51. 8 7 

----------------------------------------~-~Q11_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1~ 
16- 36-H OFFSOUTHSIDERT751 21,900 21,900 173.01 ACCT- 12898 
~SELCHALK BETTY J DB2791 227 18,306 DEFERRED 18,306 144.62 FH 14.20 
7516 STANFIELD FARM LANE SH 14.19 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 5. 47 CL 2 ZN 3, 594 3, 594 28.39 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l~L-~~l------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~1Q 
29- 63-A NORTH OF RT 460 60,000 8,600 68,600 541.94 ACCT- 11095 
~SELCHALK BETTY J DB 2311319 44,232 DEFERRED 44,232 349.43 FH 96.26 
7516 STANFIELD FARM LANE SH 96.25 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 24.00 CL 5 15,768 8, 600 24,368 192.51 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~11 
29- 71-D NORTH OF NEWRT 460 56,000 151,200 207,200 1,636.88 ACCT- 11096 
~SELCHALK BETTY J DB 231 I 319 29, 686 DEFERRED 29, 686 234. 52 FH 701. 18 
7516 STANFIELD FARM LANE SH 701. 18 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 13.00 CL 2 26,314 151,200 177,514 1,402.36 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------~§ ___ ~1L_11~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~1~ 
5- - 4- C PARCEL C RT 708 39, 700 39, 700 313. 63 ACCT- 12875 

~TKI NS G KEITH & TAMMY W DB2851 315 33,950 DEFERRED 33,950 268.21 FH 22.71 
3407 MARMORA DRIVE SH 22. 71 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 12. 70 CL 2 ZN 5, 750 5, 750 45. 42 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L_11~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~§Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
412' 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
649, 000 

693, 200 
477,503 

215,697 

CLASS 6 

367,900 

367,900 

CLASS 7 

1' 061' 100 
477,503 

583, 597 

CLASS 8 

8, 382.69 
3, 772.28 

4' 610. 41 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

5- 14-A BROV\NS ROAD 77,000 64,900 141,900 1,121.01 ACCT-
If\ATKI NS GARLAND KEITH OR TAMARA W 48,084 DEFERRED 48,084 379.86 FH 
3407 MARMORA DR SH 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 17.20 CL 2 ZN 28,916 64,900 93,816 741.15 NAMOZINE 

235 

3665 
370.58 
370.57 

-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ~§~]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~§1 
4- 14 NAMOZINE CREEK 317,000 96,900 413,900 3,269.81 ACCT- 11128 

lf\ATKI NS GLENDON M 237, 138 DEFERRED 237, 138 1, 873. 39 FH 698.21 
4118 HORSETRAI L ROAD SH 698.21 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 100. 00 CL 6 ZN 79, 862 96, 900 176, 762 1, 396. 42 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~§~ 
4- 15 NAMOZINECREEK 308,500 2,500 311,000 2,456.90 ACCT- 11129 

lf\ATKI NS GLENDON M DB 1241327 248,923 DEFERRED 248,923 1,966.49 FH 245.21 
4118 HORSETRAI L ROAD SH 245.20 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 59,577 2, 500 62,077 490.41 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~§1 
4- 21 NAMOZINECREEK 293,000 28,300 321,300 2,538.27 ACCT- 11124 

lf\ATKINS GLENDON M 229,918 DEFERRED 229,918 1,816.35 FH 360.96 
4118 HORSETRAI L ROAD SH 360.96 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 80. 00 CL 5 ZN 63,082 28, 300 91, 382 721.92 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~§1 
5- 9-A BIG BRANCH 118,000 118,000 932.20 ACCT- 11130 

lf\ATKINSGLENDONM&LOUISEW DB2381120 88,947 DEFERRED 88,947 702.68 FH 114.76 
4118 HORSETRAI L ROAD SH 114.76 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 49. 00 CL 5 ZN 29, 053 29, 053 229. 52 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~§~ 
5- - 4- B PARCEL B RT 708 81, 600 81, 600 644. 64 ACCT- 12874 

lf\ATKI NS JULIA P 71,400 DEFERRED 71,400 564.06 FH 40.29 
16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 40.29 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 20.40 CL 5 ZN 10,200 10,200 80.58 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~---~§L_~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1Q 

5- 44 w-liPPONOCKCREEK 126,000 36,800 162,800 1,286.12 ACCT- 11132 
lf\ATKI NS JULIA R DB 2141305 72,676 DEFERRED 72,676 574.14 FH 355.99 
16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 355.99 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 47.50 CL 5 ZN 53,324 36,800 90,124 711.98 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~11 
5- 46 w-11 PPONOCK CREEK 207, 900 800 208, 700 1, 648. 73 ACCT- 11127 

lf\ATKINS JULIA R 171,517 DEFERRED 171,517 1,354.98 FH 146.88 
16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 146.87 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 71.57 CL 5 ZN 36,383 800 37,183 293.75 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~---~§L-~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1~ 

5- 47-D w-liPPERNOCKCREEK 29,000 80,800 109,800 867.42 ACCT- 11134 
lf\ATKI NS JULIA R 24, 855 DEFERRED 24, 855 196. 35 FH 335. 54 
16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 335.53 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 8. 29 CL 2 ZN 4, 145 80,800 84,945 671.07 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~---~§L-~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1~ 

5- 47-E w-liPPERNOCK CREEK 21,500 21,500 169.85 ACCT- 11146 
lf\ATKI NS JULIA R 18,810 DEFERRED 18,810 148.60 FH 10.63 
16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 10.62 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 5. 38 CL 2 ZN 2, 690 2, 690 21.25 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~---~§L-~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
273, 200 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
892, 400 

1,579,500 
1,212,268 

367,232 

CLASS 6 
724, 900 

311' 000 1' 890, 500 14' 934. 95 
1,212,268 9' 5 76. 90 

311' 000 678,232 5' 358. 05 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

6- 4 Rl VER ROAD 50,000 50,000 395.00 ACCT-
If\ATKI NS JULIA R 36, 860 DEFERRED 36, 860 291. 19 FH 
16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 20.00 CL 5 ZN 13,140 13,140 103.81 NAMOZI NE 

2 36 

111 35 
51. 91 
51. 90 

----------------------------------------~---~§L-~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~11 
6- 5 w-liPPONOCKCREEK 60,000 60,000 474.00 ACCT- 11136 

lf\ATKI NS JULIA R 48,430 DEFERRED 48,430 382.60 FH 45.70 
16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 45. 70 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 20. 00 CL 5 ZN 11, 570 11, 570 91. 40 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~---~§L-~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1§ 

6- 14 w-liPPONOCK CREEK 133,400 133,400 1,053.86 ACCT- 11137 
lf\ATKI NS JULIA R 114,345 DEFERRED 114,345 903.33 FH 75.27 
16012 NAMOZI NE ROAD SH 75.26 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 38.11 CL 5 ZN 19,055 19,055 150.53 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~---~§L-~1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~1~ 

92- 8 ROUTE 40 122,900 122,900 970.91 ACCT- 3240 
lf\ATKINSMARVINSIDNEYJR 80,714 DEFERRED 80,714 637.64 FH 166.64 
303 NOR~OD DRIVE SH 166.63 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 69.10 CL 5 ZN 42,186 42,186 333.27 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ11§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~§1 

4- 18 NAMOZI NE CREEK 50,200 50,200 396.58 ACCT- 3958 
lf\ATKI NS ROBERT 33, 709 DEFERRED 33, 709 266. 30 FH 65. 14 
6518 TRINITY CHURCH ROAD SH 65.14 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 25.10 CL 5 ZN 16,491 16,491 130.28 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ11§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~§1 

4- 20 NAMOZI NE CREEK 71, 800 71, 800 567. 22 ACCT- 11123 
lf\ATKI NS ROBERT W 48,214 DEFERRED 48,214 380.89 FH 93.17 
6518 TRINITY CHURCH ROAD SH 93.16 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 35. 90 CL 5 ZN 23, 586 23, 586 186. 33 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQQQ1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~§§ 

4- 22 NAMOZINE CREEK 118,000 118,000 932.20 ACCT- 11122 
lf\ATKI NS ROBERT W 79, 237 DEFERRED 79, 237 625. 97 FH 153. 12 
6518 TRINITY CHURCH ROAD SH 153.11 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 59.00 CL 5 ZN 38,763 38,763 306.23 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQQQ1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~§~ 

66- 8 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 177, 500 177, 500 1, 402.25 ACCT- 3235 
lf\ATKI NS ROBERT W 123,382 DEFERRED 123,382 974.72 FH 213.77 
6518 TRINITY CHURCH ROAD SH 213.76 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 87.00 CL 5 ZN 54,118 54,118 427.53 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~-1~~1_QQQQQ1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~Q 

16- 19 SPAINSROAD 337,600 82,900 420,500 3,321.95 ACCT- 11143 
lf\ATKI NS ROBERT IMYNE & LOUISE W 262,431 DEFERRED 262,431 2, 073.20 FH 624.38 
6518 TRI Nl TY CHURCH ROAD SH 624.37 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 91.22 CL 5 ZN 75,169 82,900 158,069 1,248.75 NAMOZINE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]Q~L-1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~~1 
28- 86 N&WRR 81,600 184,000 265,600 2,098.24 ACCT- 991 

lf\ATKI NS W LLI AM D & DEBRA T 42, 707 DEFERRED 42, 707 337. 39 FH 880. 43 
7725 CLAYSTREET RD SH 880.42 
FORD VA 23850 AC 32.80 CL 5 38,893 184,000 222,893 1,760.85 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~QQ~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~~~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 469, 900 

1' 203, 000 
870,029 

332,971 

CLASS 6 

266, 900 

266, 900 

CLASS 7 

1' 469, 900 
870,029 

599, 871 

CLASS 8 

11' 612. 21 
6, 873. 23 

4,738.98 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

44- - 5- 3 NORTH Sl DE RT 611 101,000 187,800 288,800 2,281.52 ACCT-
~~ER KENNETH D & SYLVIA S PARCEL 3 & 4 STURT TRAC 47,094 DEFERRED 47,094 372.04 FH 
16902 W LKI NSON ROAD DB2781 256 SH 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 38.90 CL 5 53,906 187,800 241,706 1,909.48 ROIMNTY 

237 

12919 
954. 74 
954. 74 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~l§L_~~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~§11 
56- 7 ROCKY RUN 159,600 159,600 1, 260.84 ACCT- 6732 

\/lEAVER MARY STUART LEWS 124,605 DEFERRED 124,605 984.38 FH 138.23 
21108 1/\ESTOVER DRIVE SH 138.23 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 62. 61 CL 5 34, 995 34, 995 276. 46 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ~§~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§~~ 

23- 3 REVISEDPARCELV 39,300 39,300 310.47 ACCT- 11186 
\/\EBB JOHN J JR & 1/\ESLEY ANN PARCEL B 35,128 DEFERRED 35,128 277.51 FH 16.48 
3344 JOHNSON ROAD DB- 1891 382 SH 16. 48 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 7. 85 CL 2 4, 172 4, 172 32.96 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~§1§ 
92- 1 ROUTE 40 184,600 184,600 1,458.34 ACCT- 3626 

1/\EBSTERCAROLFANDFLEMINGRKEITH DB-1721035 149,434 DEFERRED 149,434 1,180.53 FH 138.91 
14385MCKENNEYHVW SH 138.90 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 62.22 CL 5 ZN 35,166 35,166 277.81 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§1§ 

92- 3 RT 40 184,500 184,500 1,457.55 ACCT- 3627 
1/\EBSTERCAROLFANDFLEMINGRKEITH DB-1601134 140,381 DEFERRED 140,381 1,109.01 FH 174.27 
14385MCKENNEYHVW SH 174.27 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 70.00 CL 5 ZN 44,119 44,119 348.54 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQ11~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§~Q 

1- 4 COX ROAD 123,500 74,500 198,000 1,564.20 ACCT- 8204 
\/lEI SS FRANKLIN W 80,833 DEFERRED 80,833 638. 58 FH 462.81 
828 SUTHERLAND ROAD SH 462.81 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 35.50 CL 5 ZN 42,667 74,500 117,167 925.62 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1§~§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ §§ _____________________________________________________ ~--1~§§1 

90- 19 CUTBANKROAD 323,900 67,000 390,900 3,088.11 ACCT- 11214 
\/\ELLS ALFRED G J R & CHARLES W & \f\B221 386 223,277 DEFERRED 223,277 1, 763.89 FH 662. 11 
DANI ELS BARBARA N SH 662. 11 
5002 CONDUIT ROAD AC 108.75 CL 6 ZN 100,623 67,000 167,623 1,324.22 SAPONY 

~919~l61_~El9~l§_Y6 __ ~1§11 ______________ ~§ __ 111L_1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~§§§ 
57- 12 NASH ROAD 564,000 127,600 691,600 5,463.64 ACCT- 11229 

\/\ELLS FORREST MAITLAND 405,148 DEFERRED 405,148 3,200.67 FH 1,131.49 
17120 NASH ROAD SH 1,131.48 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 226.00 CL 6 158,852 127,600 286,452 2,262.97 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~§§§ 
60- 56 STAGE ROAD 453,600 453,600 3, 583.44 ACCT- 1901 

\/\ELLS HANNAH CHAPPELL ET ALS DB2821 316 351, 155 DEFERRED 351, 155 2, 774. 12 FH 404.66 
13517 COURTHOUSE RD SH 404.66 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 171.22 CL 6 ZN 102,445 102,445 809.32 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQQ1Q~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§~1 

32- 52 BOISSEAU RD 139,000 27,900 166,900 1,318.51 ACCT- 3036 
\/\ELLS HARVEY S JR & SHIRLEY A 89,691 DEFERRED 89,691 708.56 FH 304.98 
10419 BOISSEAU ROAD SH 304.97 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 38.00 CL 5 49,309 27,900 77,209 609.95 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~1-QQQQQ~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
39, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,182,400 

2,273,000 
1,646,746 

626, 254 

CLASS 6 
1,536,100 

484, 800 2, 757,800 21' 786. 62 
1,646,746 13' 009. 29 

484, 800 1' 111' 0 54 8' 777. 33 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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91- 13 CUT BANK ROAD 159,900 38,300 198,200 1,565.78 ACCT-
1/\ELLS HOLCOMB G & OLIVER H 119,704 DEFERRED 119,704 945.66 FH 
11822 BOURDON CREEK ROAD SH 
MC KENNEY VA 23872 AC 43. 36 CL 5 ZN 40, 196 38, 300 78, 496 620. 12 SAPONY 

2 38 

11260 
310. 06 
310. 06 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQQQ~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§~§ 
44-B2- A- 1-D BONNEVILLE FARM RT 611 71,900 213,300 285,200 2,253.08 ACCT- 11246 

\/\ELLS JOSEPH A J R & SANDRA B DB2141 51 41, 040 DEFERRED 41, 040 324. 22 FH 964. 43 
18112WLKINSONROAD SH 964.43 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 12.72 CL 2 30,860 213,300 244,160 1,928.86 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1Q1 
21- - 141 PLANK ROAD 77,500 63,500 141,000 1,113.90 ACCT- 11244 

\/\ELLS JOSEPH ALFRED JR 42,750 DEFERRED 42,750 337.73 FH 388.09 
18112WLKINSONROAD SH 388.08 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 10.50 CL 2 ZN 34,750 63,500 98,250 776.17 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQ1~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q§ 

21- - 142 PLANK ROAD 58,000 58,000 458.20 ACCT- 11245 
\/\ELLS JOSEPH ALFRED JR 50,385 DEFERRED 50,385 398.04 FH 30.08 
18112WLKINSONROAD SH 30.08 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 11.59 CL 2 ZN 7, 615 7, 615 60.16 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~-~Q1]_QQQQ1~Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q1 

44- B2- A- 1- E BONNEVILLE FARM 41,000 41,000 323.90 ACCT- 11247 
\/\ELLS JOSEPH ALFRED JR & SANDRA B 38,500 DEFERRED 38,500 304.15 FH 9. 88 
18112 W LKI NSON ROAD SH 9. 87 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 00 CL 2 2, 500 2, 500 19.75 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~QQ§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1Q§ 

56- 1 SCOTTS RD 146,000 95,400 241,400 1,907.06 ACCT- 5426 
\/\ELLS KATHERINE H DB2811 400 79,618 DEFERRED 79,618 628.98 FH 639.04 
13900 SCOTTS ROAD SH 639.04 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 50.20 CL 5 66,382 95,400 161,782 1,278.08 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L_1QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~--1~11Q 

61- 37 SOUTHSIDEOFROUTE703 264,100 264,100 2,086.39 ACCT- 9915 
\/\ELLS NANCY S 185,738 DEFERRED 185,738 1,467.33 FH 309.53 
25804 CARSON ROAD SH 309. 53 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 124.07 CL 6 ZN 78,362 78,362 619.06 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQQ~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 

68- 4 LEWJONES ROAD 429,800 221,100 650,900 5,142.11 ACCT- 11255 
\/\ELLS NEIL H & DB-1571 304 323,603 DEFERRED 323,603 2, 556.46 FH 1, 292.83 
SHIRLEY M SH 1, 292.82 
17008 HUDGINS ROAD AC 150.00 CL 6 ZN 106,197 221,100 327,297 2,585.65 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11§ 

68- 5 LEWJONES ROAD 60,000 71,900 131,900 1,042.01 ACCT- 11256 
\/\ELLS NEIL H & DB-1571 304 34,285 DEFERRED 34,285 270.85 FH 385. 58 
SHIRLEY M SH 385. 58 
17008 HUDGINS ROAD AC 12.43 CL 2 ZN 25,715 71,900 97,615 771.16 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ____________________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

68- 2 LEW JONES ROAD 49,500 49,500 391.05 ACCT- 11257 
\/\ELLS NEIL H & SHIRLEY M DB 2231268 39, 430 DEFERRED 39, 430 311. 50 FH 39. 78 
17008 HUDGINS ROAD SH 39. 77 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 17.00 CL 2 ZN 10,070 10,070 79.55 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~11§ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
706, 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
439, 600 

1' 357, 700 
955, 053 

402,647 

CLASS 6 
915,000 

703, 500 

703, 500 

CLASS 7 

2, 061' 200 
955, 053 

1' 106' 14 7 

CLASS 8 

16,283.48 
7,544.92 

8, 738.56 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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68- 6 LEW JONES ROAD 145, 000 145, 000 1, 145. 50 ACCT-
1/\ELLS NEIL H & SHIRLEY M DB- 1651296 116, 860 DEFERRED 116, 860 923. 19 FH 
17008 HUDGI NS ROAD SH 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 50.00 CL 5 ZN 28,140 28,140 222.31 ROIMNTY 

2 39 

2103 
111. 16 
111. 1 5 

-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQQ1§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 
68- 7 LEWJONESRD 268,500 5,000 273,500 2,160.65 ACCT- 11258 

\/\ELLS NEIL H & SHIRLEY M PARCEL 2 196,467 DEFERRED 196,467 1, 552.09 FH 304.28 
17008 HUDGINS ROAD DB 221 I 171 SH 304. 28 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 91.08 CL 5 ZN 72,033 5, 000 77,033 608.56 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1~Q 
43- 54 CHAMBERLIN BED 210,000 210,000 1, 659.00 ACCT- 2710 

\/\ELLS NORA D 160,580 DEFERRED 160,580 1,268.58 FH 195.21 
13600 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 195.21 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 80.00 CL 5 49,420 49,420 390.42 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~1_QQQ~~1Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 

43- 57 CHAMBERLAINBED 535,600 17,500 553,100 4,369.49 ACCT- 11259 
\/\ELLS NORA D 343,161 DEFERRED 343,161 2, 710.97 FH 829.26 
13600 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 829.26 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 216.29 CL 6 192,439 17,500 209,939 1,658.52 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ ___ 11L_111------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1~~ 
44- 30 COURT HOUSE ROAD 132,300 229,800 362,100 2,860.59 ACCT- 11235 

\/\ELLS NORA D 74,427 DEFERRED 74,427 587.97 FH 1, 136. 31 
13600 COURTHOUSE ROAD SH 1, 136. 31 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 36. 77 CL 5 57,873 229,800 287,673 2, 272.62 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§--~~§L_]§Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~1 

47- 46 ROUTE 675 157,500 157,500 1,244.25 ACCT- 10788 
1/\ELLSSUSANVALENTA 136,812 DEFERRED 136,812 1,080.81 FH 81.72 
10909 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 81.72 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 45.00 CL 5 20,688 20,688 163.44 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11~ 

47- 47 GRAVELLY RUN 127,500 35,000 162,500 1,283.75 ACCT- 10789 
\/\ELLS SUSAN VALENTA 89, 586 DEFERRED 89, 586 707. 73 FH 288.01 
10909 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 288.01 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 32.32 CL 5 ZN 37,914 35,000 72,914 576.02 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~111 

47- 48 GRAVELLY RUN 257,600 257,600 2, 035.04 ACCT- 10790 
1/\ELLSSUSANVALENTACOFFIELD DB2481361 187,759 DEFERRED 187,759 1,483.30 FH 275.87 
10909 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 275.87 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 131. 76 CL 6 69, 841 69, 841 551. 74 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ ___ ~1L_1§1 _______ f1 ___ 11L_1~Q-----------------------------------------------------~--1~111 
61- 34 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 195,800 56,600 252,400 1,993.96 ACCT- 11279 

\/\ELLS VIOLA G PB 111142 125,036 DEFERRED 125,036 987.78 FH 503.09 
26518 CARSON ROAD SH 503.09 
CARSON VA 23830 AC 64.90 CL 5 ZN 70,764 56,600 127,364 1,006.18 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~111 
6- 29- B NAMOZI NE ROAD 359,700 359,700 2, 841.63 ACCT- 11276 

\/\ELLS W LLI AM H & Dl ANA L ET ALS DB 2251227 265, 171 DEFERRED 265, 171 2, 094.85 FH 373. 39 
Cl 0 J OH N C VIE L L S S H 3 7 3 . 3 9 
25804 CARSON ROAD AC 143.88 CL 6 ZN 94,529 94,529 746.78 NAMOZI NE 
~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ 1~~§_QQQ~~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~11Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 563, 000 

2, 389,500 
1,695,859 

693, 641 

CLASS 6 
1,170,400 

343, 900 2, 733,400 21' 593. 86 
1,695,859 13' 397. 27 

343, 900 1,037,541 8' 196. 59 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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79- 18 NOTTOIMY RIVER 63,200 99,200 162,400 1,282.96 ACCT-
1/\EST Rl CKY C & DONNA N DB2591 74 37,604 DEFERRED 37,604 297.07 FH 
21104 BASKERVILLE Ml LL RD SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 11. 79 CL 2 ZN 25, 596 99, 200 124, 796 985. 89 SAPONY 

240 

298 
492. 95 
492. 94 

----------------------------------------~§--~~~L-_11------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~1~~ 
1- 10 RIVERROAD 59,600 59,600 470.84 ACCT- 4176 

w-liPPONOCK LLC TRACT 1 6041 49,811 DEFERRED 49,811 393.51 FH 38.67 
14705 w-11 TE OAK RD SH 38.66 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 14.90 CL 2 ZN 9, 789 9, 789 77.33 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~§ 

1- 10-A APPOMATTOX Rl VER 812,500 812,500 6, 418.75 ACCT- 4177 
w-11 PPONOCK LLC VEPCO PLAT 45 TR 604M 791, 147 DEFERRED 791, 147 6, 250.06 FH 84. 35 
14705w-liTEOAKRD SH 84.34 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 32. 50 CL 5 ZN 21, 353 21, 353 168.69 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~1~~ 

1- - 4- 4-A LAKE CHESDIN RTE 623 176,900 176,900 1,397.51 ACCT- 16392 
w-liPPONOCK LLC HARMON ESTATE 173,710 DEFERRED 173,710 1,372.31 FH 12.60 
14705 w-11 TE OAK RD SH 12.60 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 6. 38 CL 2 ZN 3, 190 3, 190 25. 20 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~Q_QQ_f1 __ ~~1L_~QQ _____________________________________________________ ~--1~§QQ 

2- APPOMATTOX Rl VER 6, 000 6, 000 47.40 ACCT- 4178 
w-11 PPONOCK LLC TRACT 604H VEPCO PLAT 37 5, 500 DEFERRED 5, 500 43. 45 FH 1. 98 
14705w-liTEOAKRD SH 1.97 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 1. 00 CL 2 ZN 500 500 3. 95 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§Q1 

2- 4- B RT 623 223, 400 223, 400 1, 764. 86 ACCT- 17537 
w-11 PPONOCK LLC 164, 684 DEFERRED 164, 684 1, 301. 00 FH 231. 93 
14705w-liTEOAKRD SH 231.93 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 89.37 CL 5 ZN RR 58,716 58,716 463.86 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q1~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11§ _____________________________________________________ ~--1~§Q1 

2- 5 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 37,900 37,900 299.41 ACCT- 4180 
w-11 PPONOCK LLC TRACT 604G VEPCO PLAT 33 26, 554 DEFERRED 26, 554 209. 78 FH 44. 82 
14705 w-11 TE OAK RD SH 44.81 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 17. 27 CL 2 ZN 11, 346 11, 346 89. 63 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§Q1 

2- 6 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 293,400 293,400 2, 317.86 ACCT- 4181 
w-liPPONOCK LLC TRACT 604A VEPCO PLAT 12 240,971 DEFERRED 240,971 1,903.67 FH 207.10 
14705 w-11 TE OAK RD SH 207.09 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 74.58 CL 5 ZN 52,429 52,429 414.19 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§Q~ 

2- 7 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 108,000 108,000 853.20 ACCT- 4182 
w-11 PPONOCK LLC TRACT 604E VEPCO PLAT 14 79,618 DEFERRED 79,618 628.98 FH 112.11 
14705w-liTEOAKRD SH 112.11 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 43. 20 CL 5 ZN 28, 382 28, 382 224.22 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§Q§ 

2- 8 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 93, 000 93, 000 734. 70 ACCT- 4183 
w-11 PPONOCK LLC TRACT 604C VEPCO PLAT 13 73,290 DEFERRED 73,290 578.99 FH 77.86 
14705 w-11 TE OAK RD SH 77.85 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 30.00 CL 5 ZN 19,710 19,710 155.71 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§Q1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
442, 800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 530, 300 

1,873,900 
1' 642,889 

2 31' 011 

CLASS 6 

99, 200 

99, 200 

CLASS 7 

1,973,100 
1' 642,889 

330' 211 

CLASS 8 

15,587.49 
12,978.82 

2,608.67 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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2- 9 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 256,200 256,200 2, 023.98 ACCT-
w-11 PPONOCK LLC TRACT 604F VEPCO PLAT 15 193, 063 DEFERRED 193, 063 1, 525. 20 FH 
14705 w-11 TE OAK RD SH 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 91. 40 CL 5 ZN 63, 137 63, 137 498. 78 NAMOZI NE 

241 

4184 
249. 39 
249. 39 

-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§Q§ 
2- 10 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 185, 500 185, 500 1, 465. 45 ACCT- 4185 

w-liPPONOCK LLC TRACT 604L 180,978 DEFERRED 180,978 1,429.73 FH 17.86 
14705w-liTEOAKRD SH 17.86 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 6. 10 CL 2 ZN 4, 522 4, 522 35.72 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§Q~ 

2- 11 APPOMATTOX RIVER 320,000 320,000 2,528.00 ACCT- 4186 
w-11 PPONOCK LLC TRACT 604J 309,488 DEFERRED 309,488 2, 444.96 FH 41. 52 
14705w-liTEOAKRD SH 41.52 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 16.00 CL 2 ZN 10,512 10,512 83.04 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§1Q 

2- 12 APPOMATTOX RIVER 160,000 160,000 1,264.00 ACCT- 4187 
w-11 PPONOCK LLC TRACT 604K 154, 744 DEFERRED 154, 744 1, 222.48 FH 20. 76 
14705 w-11 TE OAK RD SH 20.76 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 8. 00 CL 2 ZN 5, 256 5, 256 41. 52 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§11 

2- 13 APPOMATTOX Rl VER 105,100 105,100 830.29 ACCT- 4188 
w-11 PPONOCK LLC TRACT 604B 100,488 DEFERRED 100,488 793.86 FH 18.22 
14705 w-11 TE OAK RD SH 18.21 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 7. 02 CL 2 ZN 4, 612 4, 612 36.43 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~Q~l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§1~ 

40- 19 w-11 TE OAK CREEK 116, 900 116, 900 923. 51 ACCT- 8273 
w-11 TE OAK BUTTERV\OOD LLC 2 TRACTS 65,680 DEFERRED 65,680 518.87 FH 202.32 
CIO BETTY FEATHERSTON SH 202.32 
214 SV\EETBRI AR DR AC 77. 96 CL 5 51, 220 51, 220 404. 64 DARVI LLS 
Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~1§ _________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§§1 

42- 44 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 120,000 120,000 948.00 ACCT- 8274 
w-11 TE OAK BUTTERV\OOD LLC 67,440 DEFERRED 67,440 532. 78 FH 207.61 
CIO BETTY FEATHERSTON SH 207.61 
214 SV\EETBRIAR DR AC 80.00 CL 5 52,560 52,560 415.22 NAMOZINE 
Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~1§ _________________________ ~QQQ_QQQQ1~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§§§ 

19- -15- 7 ROUTE 708 & ROUTE 460 204, 300 1, 000 205, 300 1, 621. 87 ACCT- 14834 
w-11 Tl NG ANITA 0 OLGERS ESTATE 159, 897 DEFERRED 159, 897 1, 263. 19 FH 179. 34 
POBOX305 SH 179.34 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 41. 25 CL 5 ZN 44,403 1, 000 45,403 358.68 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_~§§ _______ f1 ___ 1§L __ ~l-----------------------------------------------------~--1~§§~ 
19- -15- 2 ROUTE 708 & ROUTE 460 63, 500 63, 500 501. 65 ACCT- 14829 

w-11 Tl NG ROBERT G & ANITA 0 OLGERS ESTATE 48, 586 DEFERRED 48, 586 383.83 FH 58.91 
P 0 BOX 305 SH 58.91 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 22.70 CL 5 ZN 14,914 14,914 117.82 NAMOZINE 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§~1 

19- -15- 3 ROUTE 708 & ROUTE 460 84, 400 84, 400 666. 76 ACCT- 14830 
w-11 Tl NG ROBERT G & ANITA 0 OLGERS ESTATE 68, 738 DEFERRED 68, 738 543.03 FH 61.87 
POBOX305 SH 61.86 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 25. 75 CL 5 ZN 15, 662 15, 662 123. 73 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~--1~§~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
770, 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
846, 300 

1,615,900 
1,349,102 

266, 798 

CLASS 6 

1, 000 

1, 000 

CLASS 7 

1,616,900 
1,349,102 

267, 798 

CLASS 8 

12,773.51 
10,657.93 

2' 115. 58 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

67- 51-A1 NORTH Sl DE OF STATE ROUTE 299,000 80,000 379,000 2, 994.10 ACCT-
w-11 TT HESTER THOMAS & PATRI Cl A H 236, 105 DEFERRED 236, 105 1, 865. 23 FH 
10922 ASBURY ROAD SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 93.66 CL 5 ZN 62,895 80,000 142,895 1,128.87 SAPONY 

242 

18315 
564. 44 
564. 43 

___________________________________________________________ f1_~QQ~L1§1~-----------------------------------------------111 ___ ~--1~~Q~ 
16- 40 COX ROAD 132,600 87,400 220,000 1,738.00 ACCT- 11471 

W CKS JOHN T SR & CAROL H 98,530 DEFERRED 98,530 778.39 FH 479.81 
13224 COX ROAD SH 479.80 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 29.14 CL 5 ZN 34,070 87,400 121,470 959.61 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ ____________________________________________________________ ~QQ ___ ~--1~~~1 

48- 11-D SOUTH Sl DE OLD STAGE ROAD 66,400 67,200 133,600 1,055.44 ACCT- 16412 
W LDE Ml CHAEL D & SHELl A W PARCEL A 37,684 DEFERRED 37,684 297. 70 FH 378.87 
11647 OLD STAGE ROAD SH 378.87 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 18.93 CL 2 ZN 28,716 67,200 95,916 757.74 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§~~-QQ_f1 ___ 11L __ ~§ _______________________________________________ Q§§ ___ ~--1~~1§ 

65- 7 ROUTE 40 156,900 38,400 195,300 1,542.87 ACCT- 11390 
W LKI NS CARROLL SIMNSON & JANIE DB2511 51 110,055 DEFERRED 110,055 869.43 FH 336.72 
GAMMON & W LKI NS CURTIS M & JUNE H SH 336.72 
5512 w-11 TMORE ROAD AC 50.41 CL 5 ZN 46,845 38,400 85,245 673.44 DARVI LLS 

~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~----------------------~§--~~1L __ ~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~1~ 
65- 7- B ROUTE 651 49, 500 49, 500 391. 05 ACCT- 11389 

W LKI NS CARROLL SIMNSON & JANIE DB2021 285 40,750 DEFERRED 40,750 321.93 FH 34.56 
GAMMON SH 34. 56 
5512w-liTMOREROAD AC 18.30CL2 ZN 8,750 8,750 69.12 DARVILLS 

~~~E~~EY_Yb_-~1§1~----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~1§ 
65- 7-A ROUTE 651 33,900 93,900 127,800 1,009.62 ACCT- 11388 

W LKI NS CARROLL SIMNSON & JANIE G PARCEL A & B 15,755 DEFERRED 15,755 124.46 FH 442.58 
5512 w-liTMORE ROAD DB-1611172 SH 442.58 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 7.29 CL 2 ZN 18,145 93,900 112,045 885.16 DARVILLS 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~11 
52- 19 ROUTE40 344,300 4,100 348,400 2,752.36 ACCT- 11397 

W LKI NS DAVID LEE & DONALD W 255,097 DEFERRED 255,097 2, 015.27 FH 368.55 
Cl 0 D & W FARMS S H 3 6 8 . 5 4 
2465 HUNGARYTO~ ROAD AC 139.84 CL 6 ZN 89,203 4,100 93,303 737.09 DARVI LLS 

§16~~§l9~E_Y6 __ ~1§~1 ____________________ ~§ __ 111L_1~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1~~1§ 
43- 2 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 205,000 205,000 1, 619.50 ACCT- 11409 

W LKI NSON JOHN M 137,657 DEFERRED 137,657 1, 087.49 FH 266.01 
202 E Sl R \f\AL TER RALEIGH DR SH 266. 00 
Kl LL DEVIL HILLS NC 27948 AC 102.50 CL 6 67,343 67,343 532.01 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1§1~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§Q11 

18- 20 COX ROAD 309,300 112,400 421,700 3,331.43 ACCT- 11494 
WLLIAMS BRIAN J 214,239 DEFERRED 214,239 1,692.49 FH 819.47 
10095 BALTIMORE RD SH 819.47 
FORD VA 23850 AC 123. 12 CL 6 ZN 95,061 112,400 207,461 1, 638.94 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~1Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§Q1~ 

74- 1 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 125,600 125,600 992.24 ACCT- 9450 
W LLI AMS Dl ANE A & ADKINS JAMES B & 87,953 DEFERRED 87,953 694.83 FH 148.71 
RODDENBERRY DEBORAH A& ADKINS FLOYD SH 148.70 
18918 MALONES ROAD AC 60.30 CL 5 ZN 37,647 37,647 297.41 ROIMNTY 
~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ1_QQQQQQ~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§Q11 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
310,900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
919, 900 

1' 722, 500 483, 400 
1,233,825 

488,675 483, 400 

CLASS 6 CLASS 7 
975, 100 

2, 205,900 17' 426. 61 
1,233,825 9' 7 4 7. 22 

972,075 7' 6 79. 39 

CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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74- 12 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 167,400 167,400 1,322.46 ACCT-
WLLIAMSDIANEA&ADKINSJAMESB& 135,715 DEFERRED 135,715 1,072.15 FH 
RODDENBERRY DEBORAH A& ADKI NS FLOYD SH 
18918 MALONES ROAD AC 63.50 CL 5 ZN 31,685 31,685 250.31 ROIMNTY 

243 

5626 
125. 16 
125. 1 5 

~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQl_QQQQQQ~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§Ql~ 
74- 13 STONY CREEK 368,000 368,000 2, 907.20 ACCT- 5625 

W LLI AMS Dl ANE A & ADKINS JAMES B & 284,055 DEFERRED 284,055 2, 244.03 FH 331. 59 
RODDENBERRY DEBORAH A& ADKI NS FLOYD SH 331. 58 
18918 MALONES ROAD AC 148. 85 CL 6 ZN 83, 945 83, 945 663. 17 ROIMNTY 
~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQl_QQQQQQ~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§Ql1 

74- 16 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 322,600 4, 800 327,400 2, 586.46 ACCT- 92 
W LLI AMS Dl ANE A & ADKINS JAMES B & 239, 722 DEFERRED 239, 722 1, 893. 80 FH 346. 33 
RODDENBERRY DEBORAH A& ADKINS FLOYD SH 346. 33 
18918 MALONES ROAD AC 154.21 CL 6 ZN 82,878 4, 800 87,678 692.66 ROIMNTY 
~6B§9~_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQl_QQQQll~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§Ql1 

6- 32 RIVERROAD 366,300 366,300 2,893.77 ACCT- 11561 
WLLIAMS GEORGE E OR BARBARA C 247,412 DEFERRED 247,412 1,954.55 FH 469.61 
2700 SUTHERLAND ROAD SH 469. 61 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 192.80 CL 6 ZN 118,888 118,888 939.22 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1l§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§Q~1 

19- 27 RIVERROAD 44,500 44,100 88,600 699.94 ACCT- 11466 
W LLI AMS GEORGE L DB 2251329 21, 440 DEFERRED 21, 440 169. 38 FH 265. 28 
1 7 4 0 5 COX RD S H 2 6 5. 2 8 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 7.12 CL 2 ZN 23,060 44,100 67,160 530.56 NAMOZI NE 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§Q~§ 
18- 16 COX ROAD 74,600 74,600 589.34 ACCT- 11495 

W LLI AMS JAMES R JR & GAlL A 56,841 DEFERRED 56,841 449.04 FH 70.15 
5101 PINEHILL ROAD SH 70.15 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 30.74 CL 5 ZN 17,759 17,759 140.30 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQQ§]§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-1§1~1 

18- 16-F EASTSIDEROUTE721 52,800 52,800 417.12 ACCT- 15549 
W LLI AMS JAMES R JR & GAlL A PINEHILL ROAD 45,063 DEFERRED 45,063 356.00 FH 30.56 
5101 PINEHILL ROAD SH 30.56 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 13.21 CL 2 ZN 7, 737 7, 737 61.12 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1~Q1_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_~§§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1~~ 

55- 25 ROCKY RUN 50,000 22, 700 72, 700 574. 33 ACCT- 6867 
WLLIAMS KAREN LINGERFELT & 26,250 DEFERRED 26,250 207.38 FH 183.48 
NORMAN HAROLD SH 183.47 
16208 HUDGINS ROAD AC 8. 50 CL 2 ZN 23,750 22,700 46,450 366.95 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ~_QQQ~§~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§11§ 

33- - 4- 1-N ROBERTS LAND PARCEL N 129,400 129,400 1,022.26 ACCT- 11511 
W LLI AMS KATE R ESTATE NORTHSIDE RT 613 113,496 DEFERRED 113,496 896.62 FH 62.82 
CIO WLLIAM F ROBERTS VIB191154 SH 62.82 
11947AUTUMNV\OODLANE AC 25.88CL5 15,904 15,904 125.64 ROHOIC 
f9Bl_~§~l~9I9~-~~--~Ql11 ___________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§111 

61- 41 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 329,700 329,700 2,604.63 ACCT- 11543 
WLLIAMS NANCY W& DB 2231103 219,366 DEFERRED 219,366 1,732.99 FH 435.82 
SCANLON REBECCA C SH 435. 82 
7WSTERIALN AC 173.37CL6 ZN 110,334 110,334 871.64 ROIMNTY 

9BEE~Yl11E_~~--~l§~§--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
214, 100 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
371,400 

1' 905, 300 
1' 389, 360 

515,940 

CLASS 6 
1,391,400 

71' 600 

71' 600 

CLASS 7 

1' 976, 900 
1' 389, 360 

587, 540 

CLASS 8 

15' 617. 51 
10,975.94 

4,641.57 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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75- 14 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 496,000 496,000 3, 918.40 ACCT-
W LLI AMS NANCY W & DB 2231103 347,340 DEFERRED 347,340 2, 743.99 FH 
SCANLON REBECCA C SH 
7 WSTERIA LANE AC 241.00 CL 6 ZN 148,660 148,660 1,174.41 ROIMNTY 

244 

11544 
587. 21 
587. 20 

9BEE~Yl11E_~~--~l§~§--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§11~ 
59- 7 CATTAILCREEK 147,000 147,000 1,161.30 ACCT- 11546 

W LLI AMS NANCY W NN DB2811 232 89,019 DEFERRED 89,019 703.25 FH 229.03 
7 W STERI A LANE SH 229. 02 
GREENVILLE NC 27858 AC 90.50 CL 5 ZN 57,981 57,981 458.05 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§1L_~1~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§111 
46- 11 VAUGHAN ROAD 509,600 3,600 513,200 4,054.28 ACCT- 1836 

W LLI AMS NANCY W NN & SCANLON 354,758 DEFERRED 354,758 2, 802.59 FH 625.85 
REBECCA CHAMBERS SH 625. 84 
10545 KNOLLV\OOD DR AC 265.40 CL 6 154,842 3,600 158,442 1,251.69 ROIMNTY 

~~6§§6§_Y6 __ ~Q111 ______________________ ~---~lL __ §~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§11§ 
47- 10 CATTAILCREEKVAUGHANRD 296,200 296,200 2,339.98 ACCT- 11547 

WLLIAMS NANCY WNN & SCANLON GRAVELLY RUN 188,826 DEFERRED 188,826 1,491.73 FH 424.13 
REBECCA CHAMBERS DB 2101 196 SH 424. 12 
7 WSTERIA LANE AC 155.60 CL 6 ZN 107,374 107,374 848.25 ROIMNTY 

9BEE~Yl11E_~~--~l§~§--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§11~ 
41- 17 GRUBBY ROAD 50,000 50,000 395.00 ACCT- 11428 

W LLI AMS ROBERT A JR 33,575 DEFERRED 33,575 265.24 FH 64.88 
10106 w-11 TE OAK RD SH 64.88 
FORD VA 23850 AC 25.00 CL 5 16,425 16,425 129.76 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~-~Q11L __ 1§ ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1~Q 

41- 22 SOUTHSIDERT613(238.8AC 741,000 741,000 5,853.90 ACCT- 11425 
WLLIAMS ROBERT A JR NORTHSIDE RT 613(50.25 AC 559,602 DEFERRED 559,602 4,420.86 FH 716.52 
10106 w-11 TE OAK RD SH 716.52 
FORD VA 23850 AC 289. 05 CL 6 181, 398 181, 398 1, 433. 04 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~-~Q11L __ 1§ _______ f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1~1 

41- 23 GRUBBY ROAD 80,000 80,000 632.00 ACCT- 11426 
W LLI AMS ROBERT A JR DB 2141140 53,720 DEFERRED 53,720 424.39 FH 103.81 
10106w-liTEOAKRD SH 103.80 
FORD VA 23850 AC 40.00 CL 5 26,280 26,280 207.61 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~-~Q11L __ 1§ _______ f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1~~ 

32- 23 w-liTE OAK ROAD 88,600 154,600 243,200 1,921.28 ACCT- 11555 
W LLI AMS ROBERT H & BELL Dl ANE 38, 150 DEFERRED 38, 150 301. 39 FH 809.95 
W LLI AMS SH 809. 94 
18917 w-liTE OAK ROAD AC 12.90 CL 2 50,450 154,600 205,050 1,619.89 ROIMNTY 

§~l~EB16~~-Y6 __ ~1§§~--------------------~§--~~~L __ ~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§1~§ 
56- 2-C ROUTE 738 36,000 150,700 186,700 1,474.93 ACCT- 12683 

W LLI AMSON ALFRED L & GEORGI ANNA P 13, 372 DEFERRED 13, 372 105. 64 FH 684. 65 
14620 SCOTTS ROAD SH 684.64 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 5. 00 CL 2 22,628 150, 700 173, 328 1, 369.29 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§~1~ 
56- 2-1 NORTH OF RT 738 37, 500 37, 500 296.25 ACCT- 17157 

W LLI AMSON ALFRED L SR & GEORGI ANNA Dl V OF W LLI AMSON TRACT 33,755 DEFERRED 33,755 266.66 FH 14.80 
P SH 14.79 
14620 SCOTTS ROAD AC 7. 49 CL 2 ZN 3, 745 3, 745 29.59 ROIMNTY 
~E~ll_Y6 __ ~1§1Q ___________________________ ~QQ1_QQQQQ1~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~§~-----------------------------------------------------~--1§~~Q 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
467, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
277, 000 

2,481,900 
1' 712' 117 

769, 783 

CLASS 6 
2, 046,400 

308' 900 

308' 900 

CLASS 7 

2, 790,800 
1' 712' 117 

1,078,683 

CLASS 8 

22,047.32 
13,525.74 

8,521.58 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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56- 2- K NORTH OF RT 738 88,600 88,600 699.94 ACCT-
W LLI AMSON ARNOLD W & REVA R Dl V OF W LLI AMSON TRACT 72,763 DEFERRED 72,763 574.83 FH 
25005 STERLING ROAD SH 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 25. 30 CL 5 ZN 15, 837 15, 837 125. 11 ROIMNTY 

245 

1 71 59 
62. 56 
62. 55 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQQ~1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~§~-----------------------------------------------------~--1§~~1 
59- 14 CATTAILCREEK 66,600 66,600 526.14 ACCT- 11604 

W LLI AMSON ASHLAND D & JUDY C 44, 735 DEFERRED 44, 735 353. 41 FH 86. 37 
22714 W LLI AMSON ROAD SH 86. 36 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 33. 28 CL 5 ZN 21,865 21,865 172. 73 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~~§ 

59- 15 CATTAILCREEK 47,000 47,000 371.30 ACCT- 4719 
WLLIAMSON ASHLAND D & JUDY C 30,553 DEFERRED 30,553 241.37 FH 64.97 
22714 W LLI AMSON ROAD SH 64. 96 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 27.75 CL 5 ZN 16,447 16,447 129.93 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~~1 

59- 20 CATTAIL CREEK 211,300 113,600 324,900 2,566.71 ACCT- 11605 
WLLIAMSON ASHLAND D & JUDY C 149,504 DEFERRED 149,504 1,181.08 FH 692.82 
22714 W LLI AMSON ROAD SH 692.81 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 81. 30 CL 5 ZN 61, 796 113,600 175, 396 1, 385.63 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 11§L_111 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~~§ 

40- 38 BUTTERV\OOD CREEK 194, 000 400 194, 400 1, 535. 76 ACCT- 6901 
WLLIAMSON BERNARD M & PHYLLIS L 141,437 DEFERRED 141,437 1,117.35 FH 209.21 
14418 SCOTTS ROAD SH 209.20 
DEW TT VA 23840 AC 85.50 CL 5 52,563 400 52,963 418.41 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ1~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~§Q 

56- 2- J NORTH OF RT 738 69, 000 4, 000 73, 000 576. 70 ACCT- 17158 
W LLI AMSON BERNARD M & PHYLLIS L Dl V OF W LLI AMSON TRACT 53, 386 DEFERRED 53, 386 421. 75 FH 77.48 
14418 SCOTTS ROAD SH 77.47 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 25.20 CL 5 ZN 15,614 4,000 19,614 154.95 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQQQ1§_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~§~-----------------------------------------------------~--1§~§1 
59- 25 CATTAIL CREEK 178,500 104,900 283,400 2,238.86 ACCT- 11603 

W LLI AMSON CLAYTON DEAN & ROBERT D 125,592 DEFERRED 125,592 992.18 FH 623.34 
23000 W LLI AMSON RD SH 623. 34 
Dl NWDDI EVA 23841 AC 62.80 CL 5 ZN 52,908 104,900 157,808 1,246.68 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~1~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~§1 

13- 1 NAMOZINECREEK 197,700 197,700 1,561.83 ACCT- 3389 
W LLI AMSON FRANKLIN M JR 89,459 DEFERRED 89,459 706.73 FH 427.55 
800 V\OODLAND LANE SH 427. 55 
BLACKSTONE VA 23824 AC 164.75 CL 6 ZN 108,241 108,241 855.10 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~Q~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-1§~§1 

47- 44 PARCEL N ROUTE 670 78,400 78,400 619.36 ACCT- 11610 
W LLI AMSON IMYNE R & AGNES L 62,716 DEFERRED 62,716 495.46 FH 61.95 
10825 SQUIRREL LEVEL RD SH 61.95 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 27. 24 CL 5 15, 684 15, 684 123. 90 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ1_QQQ~~~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~1§ 

32- 22 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 493, 800 99, 300 593, 100 4, 685. 49 ACCT- 8853 
WLSONBENJAMINBJR PARCELA 419,186 DEFERRED 419,186 3,311.57 FH 686.96 
19607 w-11 TE OAK ROAD SH 686.96 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 129.76 CL 6 74,614 99,300 173,914 1,373.92 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~l_QQQQ1§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1QQ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,156,300 

1' 624, 900 
1' 189' 331 

435, 569 

CLASS 6 
790,800 

322,200 1,947,100 15' 382. 09 
1' 189' 331 9' 395. 73 

322,200 757, 769 5' 986. 36 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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32- 22- C SOUTHERN Sl DE RT 613 310,000 232,900 542,900 4, 288.91 ACCT-
WLSONBENJAMINBJR PARCELS 268,418 DEFERRED 268,418 2,120.50 FH 
19607 ~I TE OAK ROAD SH 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 75. 00 CL 5 41, 582 232,900 274,482 2, 168.41 ROIMNTY 

246 

14411 
1' 084. 21 
1,084.20 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 11~L-~§Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1Q1 
32- 22-D SOUTHERNSIDERT613 362,200 1,282,200 1,644,400 12,990.76 ACCT- 14499 

WLSON BENJAMIN B JR 145,985 DEFERRED 145,985 1,153.28 FH 5,918.74 
19607 ~I TE OAK ROAD SH 5, 918.74 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 36.43 CL 5 216,215 1,282,200 1,498,415 11,837.48 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1~§------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§1Q~ 
32- 37-A ROUTE 613 42,600 42,600 336.54 ACCT- 15142 

W LSON BENJAMIN B JR SOUTH Sl DE 31,398 DEFERRED 31,398 248.04 FH 44.25 
19607 ~I TE OAK ROAD SH 44.25 
SUTHERLAND VA 23885 AC 17. 05 CL 2 11,202 11,202 88. 50 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQQ11Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1Q1 

20- 12 N & W RR 84, 300 84, 300 665. 97 ACCT- 2762 
W LSON BEVERLY L 62, 159 DEFERRED 62, 159 491.06 FH 87.46 
1132 ROME ST SH 87.45 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 33.70 CL 5 ZN 22,141 22,141 174.91 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQQQl~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1Q§ 

20- 13 LYNCH QUARRY TRACT 5 62, 500 62, 500 493. 75 ACCT- 2751 
W LSON BEVERLY L N & W RR 5 46,075 DEFERRED 46,075 363.99 FH 64.88 
1132 ROME ST SH 64. 88 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 16,425 16,425 129.76 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQQQl~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1Ql 

21- 72 EAST (SOUTHEAST) OF INTER 149,500 149,500 1,181.05 ACCT- 18293 
WLSONCHARLESR FORMERLYPORTIONOF20-10 130,170 DEFERRED 130,170 1,028.34 FH 76.36 
8426 FRONTAGE RD SH 76. 35 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 29.90 CL 5 19,330 19,330 152.71 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ1~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§111 

33- 69-C OFF FRONTAGE ROAD 158,500 127,400 285,900 2,258.61 ACCT- 18279 
WLSON CHARLES R PARCEL B 100,246 DEFERRED 100,246 791.94 FH 733.34 
8426 FRONTAGE RD SH 733. 33 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 64.17 CL 5 58,254 127,400 185,654 1,466.67 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ1~Q1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§11~ 
100- - 3- 21 BUCKSKIN RIDGE 84,500 85,000 169,500 1,339.05 ACCT- 16744 
WLSON GLENN D JR LOT 21 51,249 DEFERRED 51,249 404.87 FH 467.09 
26725 Rl DGE LANE SH 467.09 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 28.78 CL 5 ZN 33,251 85,000 118,251 934.18 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ§~1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_11~ _______________________________________________ Q1~---~--1§1~1 

61- 4 RO\f\ANTY CREEK 183,100 5,400 188,500 1,489.15 ACCT- 11622 
WLSONGROVERCLEVELANDJRLIFE& 119,833 DEFERRED 119,833 946.68 FH 271.24 
W LSON G C I I I & K M REMAINDERMEN SH 271. 23 
170 GASTON HILL LN AC 76.75 CL 5 ZN 63,267 5, 400 68,667 542.47 ROIMNTY 
96§l9~-~~--~1§1~---------------------------~QQQ_QQQ1§11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1~~ 

33- 69 OFF FRONTAGE ROAD 160,100 114,800 274,900 2,171.71 ACCT- 11630 
WLSONRAYMONDOORRITAA PARCELA 104,310 DEFERRED 104,310 824.05 FH 673.83 
8404 FRONTAGE RD SH 673. 83 
NORTH DINWDDIE VA 23803 AC 64.17 CL 5 55,790 114,800 170,590 1,347.66 ROHOIC 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ1~QQ_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
42, 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
3, 402, 400 

1' 597, 300 
1,059,843 

537,457 

CLASS 6 

1,847,700 

1,847,700 

CLASS 7 

3, 445, 000 
1,059,843 

2,385,157 

CLASS 8 

27,215.50 
8,372.75 

18,842.75 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

51- 13 ROUTE 40 272,200 272,200 2, 150.38 ACCT-
W LSON Rl CHARD G 189, 360 DEFERRED 189, 360 1, 495. 94 FH 
15902 Gl LLS SRI DGE RD SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 132.27 CL 6 ZN 82,840 82,840 654.44 DARVI LLS 

247 

10908 
327. 22 
327. 22 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~1§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1§1 
51- 20 GILLSROAD 257,000 234,300 491,300 3,881.27 ACCT- 10909 

WLSON RICHARD G 169,583 DEFERRED 169,583 1,339.71 FH 1,270.78 
15902 GILLS BRIDGE RD SH 1,270.78 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 113.11 CL 6 ZN 87,417 234,300 321,717 2,541.56 DARVILLS 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~1§~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1§~ 

20- - 101 PLANK ROAD 608,700 608,700 4, 808.73 ACCT- 11629 
WLSONROBERTE&WLSON 401,317 DEFERRED 401,317 3,170.40 FH 819.17 
RAYMOND 0 S H 8 1 9 . 1 6 
2025 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD AC 92. 73 CL 5 ZN 207, 383 207, 383 1, 638. 33 ROHOI C 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------~QQl_QQQQQ1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1§§ 

34- 57 SOUTHSIDEOFRTE673 227,100 101,000 328,100 2,591.99 ACCT- 11663 
WLSON ROBERT K JR OR BARBARA M 174,221 DEFERRED 174,221 1,376.35 FH 607.82 
8804 DUNCAN ROAD SH 607.82 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 60.04 CL 5 ZN 52,879 101,000 153,879 1,215.64 ROHOIC 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1~1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1§1 

34- 62- F SOUTH OF RTE 673 49,900 49,900 394.21 ACCT- 11664 
W LSON ROBERT K J R OR BARBARA M BESI DE VI RGI Nl A HI LLS 42, 765 DEFERRED 42, 765 337. 84 FH 28. 19 
8804 DUNCAN ROAD SH 28.18 
PETERSBURGVA 23803 AC 12.47CL2 ZN 7,135 7,135 56.37 ROHOIC 
-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ1~1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1§§ 

60- 19 STAGE ROAD 90,400 90,400 714.16 ACCT-
W NFI ELD FLORENCE M DB-1731 268 40,039 DEFERRED 40,039 316.31 FH 
24211 W LLI AMSON RD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 53. 90 CL 5 ZN 50, 361 50, 361 397.85 ROIMNTY 

60 36 
198. 93 
198. 92 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ~]]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1Q1 
43- 63 SCOTTS ROAD 115,900 115,900 915.61 ACCT- 11697 

W NFI ELD GORDON B I I I DB 2451407 70, 500 DEFERRED 70, 500 556.95 FH 179. 33 
11230 w-lEELERS POND RD SH 179. 33 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 79.97 CL 5 45,400 45,400 358.66 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§1~Q 
95- 25 PARCEL A WNFIELD LAND 177,100 177,100 1,399.09 ACCT- 11700 

WNFIELD GORDON BIll \fiB 201182 110,228 DEFERRED 110,228 870.80 FH 264.15 
11230 w-lEELERS POND RD SH 264. 14 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 108.08 CL 6 ZN 66,872 66,872 528.29 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQQQ1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1~~ 

72- 3-C FLAT FOOT ROAD 152,500 152,500 1,204.75 ACCT- 11703 
W NFI ELD PAULl NE R DB 228154 95, 353 DEFERRED 95, 353 753. 29 FH 225. 73 
14148 BOYDTON PLANK ROAD SH 225.73 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 106.00 CL 6 ZN 57,147 57,147 451.46 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§11~ 
99- - 3- A NOTTOIMY Rl VER 83,300 83,300 658.07 ACCT- 16754 

W NFI ELD STANLEY T I I I PARCEL A 61, 422 DEFERRED 61, 422 485. 23 FH 86. 42 
23906 W NFI ELD ROAD SH 86. 42 
STONY CREEK VA 23882 AC 33. 30 CL 5 ZN 21,878 21,878 172.84 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ111~_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
49, 900 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 226, 400 

2,034,100 
1' 354, 788 

679,312 

CLASS 6 
1,093,100 

335, 300 

335, 300 

CLASS 7 

2, 369,400 
1' 354, 788 

1' 014' 612 

CLASS 8 

18,718.26 
10,702.82 

8,015.44 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

95- 14 SAPONY CREEK 1,014,700 154,800 1,169,500 9,239.05 ACCT-
W NFI ELD STANLEY T JR 692,399 DEFERRED 692,399 5, 469.95 FH 
22919 MCKENNEY HVW SH 
STONYCREEKVA 23882 AC 527.66CL6 ZN 322,301 154,800 477,101 3,769.10 SAPONY 

248 

11706 
1,884.55 
1,884.55 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~~L_11Q _______ f1 ___ 11L __ ~§-----------------------------------------------------~--1§11§ 
59- 24 RT 693 200,000 200,000 1, 580.00 ACCT- 2414 

W NGFI ELD LES W HARGRAVE 8519 134, 300 DEFERRED 134, 300 1, 060.97 FH 259. 52 
2411 GREY OAK DR SH 259. 51 
Rl CHMOND VA 23236 AC 100.00 CL 6 ZN 65,700 65,700 519.03 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L __ ]~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§1~§ 
59- 25- B ROUTE 693 20,200 20,200 159. 58 ACCT- 853 

W NGFI ELD LES W 19, 735 DEFERRED 19, 735 155. 91 FH 1. 84 
2411 GREY OAK DR SH 1.83 
Rl CHMOND VA 23236 AC 1. 01 CL 2 ZN 465 465 3. 67 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQQ~~1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1~~ 

59- 25- D SOUTH Sl DE RT 693 27,300 27,300 215.67 ACCT- 13648 
WNGFIELD LES W 22,819 DEFERRED 22,819 180.27 FH 17.70 
2411 GREY OAK DR SH 17.70 
Rl CHMOND VA 23236 AC 6. 82 CL 2 ZN 4, 481 4, 481 35. 40 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L __ ]~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§1§Q 
42- 39-A SOUTH Sl DE OF ST RTE 613 50,000 50,000 395.00 ACCT- 18439 

W NKLE Ml TCHELL E OR LORI B 33, 575 DEFERRED 33, 575 265. 24 FH 64. 88 
21103 HALLOIMY AVE SH 64.88 
SOUTH CHESTERFIELD VA 23803 AC 25.00 CL 5 16,425 16,425 129.76 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1Q_QQQ~~~~_QQ_f1_~Q1QL~~~~-----------------------------------------------------~--1§1§1 
58- 52- A STONY CREEK 13, 300 13, 300 105. 07 ACCT- 4121 

WNNEM 9,154 DEFERRED 9,154 72.32 FH 16.38 
244WNNAIMYLANE SH 16.37 
Rl CH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 7. 94 CL 2 ZN 4,146 4,146 32.75 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQQ~§§_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_111 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§111 

58- 45 STONY CREEK 279,000 6,300 285,300 2,253.87 ACCT- 11769 
W NN EDIMRD Ml CHAEL 175, 268 DEFERRED 175, 268 1, 384. 62 FH 434. 63 
244 W NNAIMY LANE SH 434. 62 
RICHSQUARENC 27869 AC 141.49CL6 ZN 103,732 6,300 110,032 869.25 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L __ 1Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§11~ 

58- 45-B OFF RT 660 30,100 114,500 144,600 1,142.34 ACCT- 11753 
WNN EDIMRD MICHAEL DB-1661059 12,528 DEFERRED 12,528 98.97 FH 521.69 
244 W NNAIMY LANE SH 521. 68 
RICH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 6.94 CL 2 ZN 17,572 114,500 132,072 1,043.37 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§111 

58- 51 STONY CREEK 279,500 279,500 2,208.05 ACCT- 11770 
W NN EDIMRD Ml CHAEL 236, 143 DEFERRED 236, 143 1, 865. 53 FH 171. 26 
244 W NNAIMY LANE SH 171. 26 
Rl CH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 94.95 CL 5 ZN 43,357 43,357 342.52 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~1L __ 1Q ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§11§ 

58- 51-A OFF ROUTE 660 35,000 35,000 276.50 ACCT- 14710 
W NN EDIMRD Ml CHAEL 27,772 DEFERRED 27,772 219.40 FH 28.55 
244 W NNAIMY LANE SH 28. 55 
Rl CH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 12.80 CL 2 ZN 7, 228 7, 228 57.10 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§111 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
240, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
329, 500 

1,949,100 
1' 363, 693 

585, 407 

CLASS 6 
1' 654, 800 

275, 600 

275, 600 

CLASS 7 

2, 224,700 
1' 363, 693 

861' 007 

CLASS 8 

17,575.13 
10,773.18 

6,801.95 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

67- 45 LEW JONES ROAD 99, 200 99, 200 783. 68 ACCT-
W NN GONJOE C 63, 006 DEFERRED 63, 006 497. 75 FH 
9304 LEW JONES ROAD SH 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 55. 09 CL 5 ZN 36, 194 36, 194 285. 93 SAPONY 

249 

10906 
142. 97 
142. 96 

-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1Q1~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§11§ 
26- 3 NAMOZINE CREEK 470,900 470,900 3,720.11 ACCT- 11763 

WNN INEZ M DB 2141165 297,113 DEFERRED 297,113 2,347.19 FH 686.46 
Cl 0 SANDRA W FURNA SH 686. 46 
38 MAPLE LANE AC 269. 95 CL 6 173, 787 173, 787 1, 372.92 DARVI LLS 

§16~~§l9~E_Y6 __ ~1§~1--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§1§1 
39- 46 BUTTERV\OODCREEK 80,000 17,000 97,000 766.30 ACCT- 11768 

W NN JANE VAUGHAN OR KENNETH SCOTT 45,517 DEFERRED 45,517 359.58 FH 203.36 
13705 VAN DOREN RD SH 203.36 
MANASSAS VA 20112 AC 28.00 CL 5 ZN 34,483 17,000 51,483 406.72 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1111_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§1§1 
101- 11 SUSSEXLINE 69,800 69,800 551.42 ACCT- 1739 
W NN NANCY C 57,475 DEFERRED 57,475 454.05 FH 48.69 
244 W NNAIMY LN SH 48.68 
Rl CH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 25.00 CL 5 ZN 12,325 12,325 97.37 SAPONY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ~l]~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-1§1§§ 
101- 7 lf\ALKERS Ml LL ROAD 64,800 64,800 511.92 ACCT- 1740 
WNN NANCY CARRA\f\AY 10,306 DEFERRED 10,306 81.42 FH 215.25 
244WNNAIMYLN SH 215.25 
Rl CH SQUARE NC 27869 AC 89.76 CL 5 ZN 54,494 54,494 430.50 SAPONY 

-------------------------------------------~QQQ_QQQ11Q1_QQ_f1 ___ 11L_l~~-----------------------------------------------------~--1§1§~ 
67- 13- G OFF ROUTE 650 55, 200 55, 200 436. 08 ACCT- 14593 

W NN REBEKAH R 37,067 DEFERRED 37,067 292.83 FH 71.63 
9304 LEW JONES ROAD SH 71.62 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 27.60 CL 5 ZN 18,133 18,133 143.25 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ]§~L_11§ _______ f1 ___ 1~L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~--1§1~Q 
67- 14 LEW JONES ROAD 405, 000 405, 000 3, 199. 50 ACCT- 11755 

W NN REBEKAH R 298, 566 DEFERRED 298, 566 2, 358.67 FH 420.42 
9304 LEW JONES ROAD SH 420.41 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 162.00 CL 6 ZN 106,434 106,434 840.83 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 111L_1~~------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§1~1 
56- - 3- 4 DEWTT-DIVISION OF LAND 100,800 173,600 274,400 2,167.76 ACCT- 893 

V\OOD JEREMIAH S TO LOTS LOT 4 61,579 DEFERRED 61,579 486.47 FH 840.65 
16112 GLEBE ROAD SH 840.64 
DEWTT VA 23840 AC 33.30 CL 5 39,221 173,600 212,821 1,681.29 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~~Q§_QQ ____________________________________________________________ 1]1 ___ ~ __ 1§~11 

41- 6 w-11 TE OAK ROAD 166,900 192,000 358,900 2, 835.31 ACCT- 7593 
V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T 71, 776 DEFERRED 71, 776 567.03 FH 1, 134. 14 
15030 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 1,134.14 
Dl NW DDI EVA 23841 AC 45.63 CL 5 95,124 192,000 287,124 2, 268.28 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~Q1~_QQQQ~1l_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~§1 

57- 26 STONY CREEK EAST Sl DE OF 29, 800 29, 800 235. 42 ACCT- 6924 
V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T PARCEL 3 23, 269 DEFERRED 23, 269 183. 83 FH 25. 80 
15030 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 25. 79 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 94 CL 2 6, 531 6, 531 51. 59 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~Q§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~§1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
29, 800 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,019,300 

1' 542,400 
965, 674 

576, 726 

CLASS 6 
875, 900 

382' 600 

382' 600 

CLASS 7 

1' 925, 000 
965, 674 

959, 326 

CLASS 8 

15,207.50 
7, 628.82 

7,578.68 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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57- 26- A OFF ROAD NORTH OF RT 1 & 35, 400 35, 400 279. 66 ACCT-
V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T IllEST OF RT 656 34,450 DEFERRED 34,450 272.16 FH 
15030 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 1. 90 CL 2 950 950 7. 50 ROIMNTY 

2 50 

2255 
3. 75 
3. 75 

----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~§~ 
57- 31 NORTH OF US ROUTE 139,800 24,100 163,900 1,294.81 ACCT- 6928 

V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T PARCEL 2 85,754 DEFERRED 85,754 677.46 FH 308.68 
15030 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 308.67 
DINWDDIE VA 23841 AC 37.60 CL 5 54,046 24,100 78,146 617.35 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~Q§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~§§ 

57- 31-A NORTHERN Sl DE OF US ROUT 36,200 36,200 285.98 ACCT- 6929 
V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T PARCEL 1 33,670 DEFERRED 33,670 265.99 FH 10.00 
15030 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 9. 99 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 06 CL 2 2, 530 2, 530 19.99 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ11~~-QQ_f1 ___ 11L_~Q§ _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~§1 

57- 31-C OFF ROUTE 50,000 50,000 395.00 ACCT- 12387 
V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T 47,500 DEFERRED 47,500 375.25 FH 9. 88 
15030 BOYDTON PLANK RD SH 9. 87 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 5. 00 CL 2 2, 500 2, 500 19.75 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ~_QQQ11~~-QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~§§ 

17- 29 COX ROAD 164,800 89,300 254,100 2, 007.39 ACCT- 8524 
V\OODLI EF MATTHEW T OR SHIRLEY B 124,975 DEFERRED 124,975 987.30 FH 510.05 
9801 BOZE RD SH 510.04 
FORD VA 23850 AC 39. 08 CL 5 ZN 39,825 89, 300 129, 125 1, 020.09 NAMOZI NE 
----------------------------------------~§-~Q1]_QQQ~1§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~1Q 

35- 59- C EAST Sl DE OF VAUGHAN ROAD 135, 400 135, 400 1, 069. 66 ACCT- 15570 
V\OODY HARRISON M I I I 111,665 DEFERRED 111,665 882. 15 FH 93. 76 
1812 IMLTHALL CREEK DR SH 93.75 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 39.40 CL 5 23,735 23,735 187.51 ROHOI C 

-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ1§§§_QQ_f1 __ 11~L_11~-----------------------------------------------------~--1§~1§ 
35- 61 A C L RR 101,500 101,500 801.85 ACCT- 11885 

V\OODY HARRISON MIll 67,120 DEFERRED 67,120 530.25 FH 135.80 
1812 IMLTHALL CREEK DR SH 135.80 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 55. 10 CL 5 34,380 34,380 271.60 ROHOI C 
-------------------------------------------1~~§-QQQQQQ§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ j§~l~ 

35- 70-A VAUGHANROAD 158,100 158,100 1,248.99 ACCT- 11816 
V\OODY HARRISON M I I I 87, 394 DEFERRED 87, 394 690.41 FH 279.29 
1812 IMLTHALL CREEK DR SH 279.29 
COLONIAL HEIGHTS VA 23834 AC 61.80 CL 5 70,706 70,706 558.58 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~-1~~§_QQQQQ§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~§Q 

5- - 3- 3 Dl VI Sl ON OF J E FORD EST 88,200 88,200 696.78 ACCT- 12757 
V\ORSHAM MARl ON FAYE & GROOME PARCEL #3 ROUTE 611 61, 904 DEFERRED 61, 904 489. 04 FH 103. 87 
JOAN CAROL ET ALS SH 103.87 
8192 OAK STREET AC 24.76 CL 5 ZN 26,296 26,296 207.74 NAMOZI NE 
~E~~b~l~§Yl11E_Y6 __ ~1111 ___________________ ~QQQ_QQQ~l~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§~~1 

71- - 2- A- 1 IllEST Sl DE OF ST RTE 619 56, 400 56, 400 445. 56 ACCT- 18280 
\f\RAY BARRY D 45, 749 DEFERRED 45, 749 361.42 FH 42.07 
13201SIRSCOTTDR SH 42.07 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 20.71 CL 5 ZN 10,651 10,651 84.14 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ 1~§L_1~1------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§~~~ 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
121' 600 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
957, 600 

965, 800 
700' 181 

265,619 

CLASS 6 

113' 400 

113' 400 

CLASS 7 

1,079,200 
700' 181 

379,019 

CLASS 8 

8, 525.68 
5,531.43 

2,994.25 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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90- 10 CUT BANK ROAD 366,900 173,800 540,700 4,271.53 ACCT-
\f\RAY DOUGLAS C & All CE C Ll FE 288,889 DEFERRED 288,889 2, 282.22 FH 
ESTATE SH 
11200 CUTBANK CHURCH ROAD AC 109.50 CL 6 ZN 78,011 173,800 251,811 1,989.31 SAPONY 

2 51 

11825 
994. 66 
994. 65 

~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~-------------------------~QQ§_QQQ1§§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§Q1 
33- 11 PLANKROAD 207,200 73,100 280,300 2,214.37 ACCT- 2820 

\f\RAY L SCOTT 147,411 DEFERRED 147,411 1,164.55 FH 524.91 
3607 COX RD SH 524. 91 
WLSONS VA 23894 AC 45.90 CL 5 59,789 73,100 132,889 1,049.82 ROIMNTY 
----------------------------------------~--~QQ§_QQQ11~§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§1~ 

25- - 6- A SOUTH Sl DE ROUTE 460 56,000 56,000 442.40 ACCT- 16076 
\f\RAY L SCOTT OR MARY G PARCEL A 46,670 DEFERRED 46,670 368.69 FH 36.86 
23220 AIRPARK DR SH 36. 85 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 18. 66 CL 2 9, 330 9, 330 73. 71 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1~1~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~Q-----------------------------------------------------~--1§§11 
25- - 6- B SOUTH Sl DE ROUTE 460 560,800 1,537,900 2,098,700 16,579.73 ACCT- 16077 

\f\RAY L SCOTT OR MARY G PARCEL B 340,972 DEFERRED 340,972 2, 693.68 FH 6, 943.03 
23220 AIRPARK DR SH 6, 943. 02 
PETERSBURG VA 23803 AC 200.92 CL 6 219,828 1,537,900 1,757,728 13,886.05 DARVI LLS 

----------------------------------------~§-~Q1~_QQQ1~1~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~Q-----------------------------------------------------~--1§§1~ 
41- 3 w-liTEOAKROAD 118,700 75,100 193,800 1,531.02 ACCT- 11832 

\f\RAY Ml CHAEL GENE 64,505 DEFERRED 64,505 509.59 FH 510.72 
12911 EARLENE DRIVE SH 510.71 
CHESTER VA 23831 AC 39. 30 CL 5 54, 195 75, 100 129, 295 1, 021. 43 DARVI LLS 
-------------------------------------------~QQ§_QQQ~11~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§~§ 

82- 6- B IllEST Sl DE OF RT 709 111, 800 111, 800 883. 22 ACCT- 17331 
\f\RI GHT MARVIN H & Cl MBURKE SHIRLEY 69, 836 DEFERRED 69, 836 551. 70 FH 165. 76 
B SH 165.76 
21006 SHIPPINGS ROAD AC 60. 00 CL 5 41, 964 41, 964 331. 52 SAPONY 
~~~E~~EY_Y6 __ ~1§1~-------------------------~QQ~_QQQQ§Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§11 

35- 60 A C L RR 240,500 240,500 1, 899.95 ACCT- 11868 
VWATT ED\f\ARD AVERY V & \fiB 201382 169,436 DEFERRED 169,436 1,338.54 FH 280.71 
VWATT, Ell ZABETH HAMI L TON SEAS SH 280. 70 
2 CALV\ELL CREEK DR AC 123.23 CL 6 71,064 71,064 561.41 ROHOI C 
~~bfE1-~l11_~~--~1~11 _______________________________________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§§~ 

65- - 2- 3 w-11 TMORE ROAD RT 651 138,200 260,500 398,700 3, 149.73 ACCT- 15851 
YODER JOHN D OR JUDITH L LOT 3 52,483 DEFERRED 52,483 414.62 FH 1, 367.56 
3900 w-11 TMORE RD SH 1, 367. 55 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 40.40 CL 5 ZN 85,717 260,500 346,217 2,735.11 DARVILLS 

-------------------------------------------~Q1Q_QQQ111~_QQ_f1 ___ 1§L_1~1-----------------------------------------------------~--1§11~ 
71- 22 RAINEYROAD 178,000 178,000 1,406.20 ACCT- 11975 

YOUNGCATHYROSETRUSTEE 140,233 DEFERRED 140,233 1,107.84 FH 149.18 
P 0 BOX 337 SH 149.18 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 66. 48 CL 5 ZN 37, 767 37, 767 298. 36 ROIMNTY 

----------------------------------------~§ __ ~§~L-~11------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§1~1 
49- 18 Dl-186 229,500 229,500 1,813.05 ACCT- 3824 

ZARUBA SHERRY S DB-1701224 167,742 DEFERRED 167,742 1,325.16 FH 243.95 
118 RANCHO Ml RAGE DR SH 243. 94 
Kl SSI MMEE FL 34 759 AC 94. 00 CL 5 ZN 61, 758 61, 758 487. 89 ROIMNTY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ1§§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
56, 000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1,392,100 

2, 207,600 
1,488,177 

719,423 

CLASS 6 
2,879,900 

2,120,400 4, 328,000 34' 191. 20 
1,488,177 11' 756. 59 

2,120,400 2,839,823 22,434. 61 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 - PAGE 

LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

80- 99 NEAR MCKENNEY 510,000 510,000 4, 029.00 ACCT-
ZEHMER CHARLES GIll AND DELLARI PA DB2001 53 398,310 DEFERRED 398,310 3, 146.65 FH 
MARGARET ZEHMER SH 
P 0 BOX 14702 AC 170.00 CL 6 111,690 111,690 882.35 SAPONY 

2 52 

12019 
441. 18 
441. 1 7 

Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~~1----------------------~-~Q1~_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§~1 
80-A1- 4- 51 RT 644 SAL RR 171,300 171,300 1,353.27 ACCT- 12021 

ZEHMERCHARLESGIII ANDDELLARIPA DB2621152 143,161 DEFERRED 143,161 1,130.97 FH 111.15 
MARGARET ZEHMER SH 111. 15 
P 0 BOX 14702 AC 42.83 CL 5 28,139 28,139 222.30 TOV\N OF MCKENNEY 
Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~~1----------------------~-~Q1~_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§~§ 

91- 44 BOLLING ROAD 54,000 54,000 426.60 ACCT- 12022 
ZEHMER CHARLES G I II AND DELLARI PA 34,290 DEFERRED 34,290 270.89 FH 77.86 
MARGARET ZEHMER SH 77.85 
P 0 BOX 14702 AC 30.00 CL 5 ZN 19,710 19,710 155.71 SAPONY 
Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~~1----------------------~-~Q1~_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§~~ 

92- 9 SAPONY CREEK 143, 600 143, 600 1, 134. 44 ACCT- 12020 
ZEHMER CHARLES G I I I AND DELLARI PA 80, 725 DEFERRED 80, 725 637. 73 FH 248. 36 
MARGARET ZEHMER SH 248. 35 
P 0 BOX 14702 AC 95.70 CL 5 ZN 62,875 62,875 496.71 SAPONY 
Bl~~M9~~-Y6 __ ~1~~1----------------------~-~Q1~_QQQQQ~~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§1Q 

66- 10-B VIESTSIDEROUTE610 68,900 127,900 196,800 1,554.72 ACCT- 15176 
ZEHMER JOHN G JR 39,534 DEFERRED 39,534 312.32 FH 621.20 
2512 MONUMENT AVE #101 SH 621.20 
RICHMOND VA 23220 AC 16.45 CL 2 ZN 29,366 127,900 157,266 1,242.40 DARVILLS 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~]§Q_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§11 

80- 28- A MCKENNEY 25, 500 25, 500 201. 45 ACCT- 12024 
ZEHMERJOHNGJR 14,331 DEFERRED 14,331 113.21 FH 44.12 
2512 MONUMENT AVE #1 01 SH 44. 12 
RICHMOND VA 23220 AC 17.00 CL 2 11,169 11,169 88.24 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~1ll_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§1~ 

80- A1- 4- 28- A MCKENNEY 4, 400 4, 400 34. 76 ACCT- 12033 
ZEHMER JOHN G JR 3, 850 DEFERRED 3, 850 30.42 FH 2.17 
2512 MONUMENT AVE #101 SH 2.17 
Rl CHMOND VA 23220 AC 1. 10 CL 1 550 550 4. 34 TOV\N OF MCKENNEY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~1ll_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§11 

80- A1- 4- 29- A RT 644 44, 800 44, 800 353. 92 ACCT- 12035 
ZEHMER JOHN G JR 39,892 DEFERRED 39,892 315.15 FH 19.39 
2512 MONUMENT AVE #101 SH 19.38 
Rl CHMOND VA 23220 AC 7. 47 CL 1 4, 908 4, 908 38.77 TOV\N OF MCKENNEY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~1ll_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§1~ 

81- 23 RT 175,100 175,100 1,383.29 ACCT- 12039 
ZEHMER JOHN G JR 117,580 DEFERRED 117,580 928.88 FH 227.21 
2512 MONUMENT AVE #101 SH 227.20 
Rl CHMOND VA 23220 AC 87.55 CL 5 57,520 57,520 454.41 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~11_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§1Q 

80- 10 GREAT BRANCH 149,900 149,900 1,184.21 ACCT- 3613 
ZEHMER NANCY H 73, 878 DEFERRED 73, 878 583. 64 FH 300. 29 
P 0 BOX 356 SH 300.28 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 115. 95 CL 6 76,022 76,022 600. 57 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~Q11_QQQ~~§1_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§11 

CLASS 1 
49, 200 

CLASS 2 
222, 300 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
544, 000 

1,347,500 
945, 551 

401,949 

CLASS 6 
659, 900 

127,900 

127,900 

CLASS 7 

1,475,400 
945, 551 

529, 849 

CLASS 8 

11,655.66 
7,469.86 

4,185.80 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 TX390BK 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

66- 24 LEWJONES ROAD 234,100 234,100 1,849.39 ACCT-
ZEHMER REBECCA FORD DB2641 369 168, 149 DEFERRED 168, 149 1, 328. 38 FH 
2328 BARONSMEDE CT SH 
WNTER GARDEN FL 34787 AC 111.25 CL 6 ZN 65,951 65,951 521.01 SAPONY 

253 

12007 
260. 51 
260. 50 

----------------------------------------~-1~~l_QQQQQ1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§11 
80- 5- A ROUTE 40 36, 600 36, 600 289. 14 ACCT- 12056 

ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 28, 585 DEFERRED 28, 585 225.82 FH 31.66 
P 0 BOX 356 SH 31. 66 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 12.20 CL 2 8,015 8,015 63.32 SAPONY 

----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§§1~ 
80- 11 RT40 949,400 151,100 1,100,500 8,693.95 ACCT- 12023 

ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 749, 938 DEFERRED 749, 938 5, 924. 51 FH 1, 384. 72 
POBOX356 SH 1,384.72 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 297.50 CL 6 199,462 151,100 350,562 2,769.44 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ~~Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-1§§1§ 

80- 29 NEAR MCKENNEY 20,300 20,300 160.37 ACCT- 12025 
ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 11,424 DEFERRED 11,424 90.25 FH 35.06 
P 0 BOX 356 SH 35. 06 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 13.51 CL 2 8, 876 8, 876 70.12 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------1~~§_QQQ~1l~_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§11 

80- 30 NEAR MCKENNEY 91, 400 91, 400 722. 06 ACCT- 12040 
ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 60,044 DEFERRED 60,044 474.35 FH 123.86 
POBOX356 SH 123.85 
MCKENNEYVA 23872 AC 51.34CL5 31,356 31,356 247.71 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~1]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§1§ 

80- 30-E EASTSIDEOFSTRTT-1009 31,500 31,500 248.85 ACCT- 18368 
ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 21,165 DEFERRED 21,165 167.20 FH 40.83 
P 0 BOX 356 SH 40.82 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 15.73 CL 2 10,335 10,335 81.65 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~1]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§1~ 

80- - 109-B RT 40 71,000 71,000 560.90 ACCT- 12026 
ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 59,338 DEFERRED 59,338 468.77 FH 46.07 
P 0 BOX 356 SH 46. 06 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 17.75 CL 2 11,662 11,662 92.13 SAPONY 
-------------------------------------------~QQ~_QQQ1~1]_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§~Q 

80-A1- 4- 15 NEAR HIGH SCHOOL 72,000 72,000 568.80 ACCT- 12030 
ZEHMER REYNOLDSON B 61, 351 DEFERRED 61, 351 484.67 FH 42.07 
P 0 BOX 356 SH 42.06 
MCKENNEY VA 23872 AC 18.00 CL 1 10,649 10,649 84.13 TOV\N OF MCKENNEY 
-------------------------------------------1~~~-QQQ~~Q§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~_-1§§~1 

80- 7 RT 651- 40 200,900 200,900 1,587.11 ACCT- 12057 
ZEHMERREYNOLDSONBUTTERV\ORTH& DB2381311 148,110 DEFERRED 148,110 1,170.07 FH 208.52 
NANCY HARDY S H 2 0 8 . 52 
P 0 BOX 356 AC 80.35 CL 5 52,790 52,790 417.04 SAPONY 

~~~E~~EY_Yb __ ~]§l~----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§§~§ 
67- 12 MCKENNEY --WC MAYES 204,900 204,900 1,618.71 ACCT- 12004 

ZEHMER WLLIAM HARDY ROUTE 650 151,046 DEFERRED 151,046 1,193.26 FH 212.73 
4885 MULBERRY DR SH 212. 72 
MARl ETTA GA 30068 AC 81. 97 CL 5 ZN 53,854 53,854 425.45 DARVI LLS 
----------------------------------------~-1~~l_QQQQQ1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§~1 

CLASS 1 
72, 000 

CLASS 2 
159, 400 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
497, 200 

1' 912' 100 
1,459,150 

452,950 

CLASS 6 
1' 334, 600 

1 51' 100 

1 51' 100 

CLASS 7 

2, 063,200 
1,459,150 

604, 050 

CLASS 8 

16,299.28 
11,527.28 

4, 772.00 

CLASS 9 I NVALI D 
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LAND USE 
LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

PROPERTY CODE - O~ER DESCRI PTI ON I LOCATION LAND IMP TOTAL TAX 

47- 50 GRAVELLY RUN 104,500 60,400 164,900 1,302.71 ACCT-
ZI TTA JOSEPHINE LYDIA & RAMON \f\B221 274 73,475 DEFERRED 73,475 580.45 FH 
FRANKL I N J R SH 
11401 VAUGHAN ROAD AC 42.00 CL 5 ZN 31,025 60,400 91,425 722.26 ROIMNTY 

2 54 

12063 
361. 1 3 
361. 1 3 

fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~ _______________________ QQ§l_QQQQQ1§_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_~11 _____________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§§1 
47- 52 GRAVELLY RUN 175,000 175,000 1,382.50 ACCT- 12064 

ZITTAJOSEPHINELYDIA&RAMON \f\B221274 129,010 DEFERRED 129,010 1,019.18 FH 181.66 
FRANKLINJR SH 181.66 
11401 VAUGHAN ROAD AC 70. 00 CL 5 ZN 45, 990 45, 990 363. 32 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------1~§l_QQQQQ1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§§~ 

47- 55 GRAVELLY RUN 101,100 101,100 798.69 ACCT- 12065 
Zl TTA JOSEPHINE LYDIA & RAMON \f\B221 274 67,379 DEFERRED 67,379 532.29 FH 133.20 
FRANKLIN J R SH 133. 20 
11401 VAUGHAN ROAD AC 80.00 CL 5 ZN 33,721 33,721 266.40 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------1~§l_QQQQQ1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§§1 

47- 56 GRAVELLY RUN 9, 400 9, 400 74.26 ACCT- 12066 
Zl TTA JOSEPHINE LYDIA & RAMON \f\B221 274 2, 686 DEFERRED 2, 686 21.22 FH 26.52 
FRANKLIN J R SH 26. 52 
11401 VAUGHAN ROAD AC 20.00 CL 5 6, 714 6, 714 53.04 ROIMNTY 
fElEB§§~B9_Y6 __ ~1§Q~-----------------------1~§l_QQQQQ1§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§§1 

22- 74 PRINCE GEORGE Ll NE 290,200 290,200 2, 292.58 ACCT- 12068 
ZITTA LINV\OOD W 249,414 DEFERRED 249,414 1,970.37 FH 161.11 
600 SHARRON RD SH 161.10 
HIGHLAND SPRINGS VA 23075-2615 AC 80. 07 CL 5 40, 786 40, 786 322.21 ROHOI C 
----------------------------------------~---~~L-_11 ________________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§§~ 

34- SAL RR 119,600 119,600 944.84 ACCT- 12069 
Zl TTA RAMON F DB1821 320 94,268 DEFERRED 94,268 744.72 FH 100.06 
11401 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 100.06 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 44.12 CL 5 ZN 25,332 25,332 200.12 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------~§ ___ 1§L_1~Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§§§~ 
34- 2 SAL RR 157,300 1,600 158,900 1,255.31 ACCT- 12070 

Zl TTA RAMON F DB1821 320 117, 999 DEFERRED 117, 999 932. 19 FH 161. 56 
11401 VAUGHAN ROAD SH 161.56 
PETERSBURG VA 23805 AC 56. 30 CL 5 ZN 39, 301 1, 600 40,901 323. 12 ROHOI C 

----------------------------------------~§ ___ 1§L_1~Q------------------------------------------------------------------------~--1§§1Q 
72- 6-A 1/\ESTSIDEOFSTATEROUTE 44,500 92,500 137,000 1,082.30 ACCT- 17476 

18116 FLATFOOT RD LLC 22, 438 DEFERRED 22, 438 177. 26 FH 452. 52 
21809 RAINEY ROAD SH 452.52 
Dl NW DDI E VA 23841 AC 9. 83 CL 2 ZN 22,062 92,500 114,562 905.04 ROIMNTY 

-------------------------------------------~QQl_QQQQ~l1_QQ_f1 ___ 1lL_1~~-----------------------------------------------------~--1§§11 
17- 16 OFF RT 751 PARCEL 1 & 2 330,300 263,400 593,700 4, 690.23 ACCT- 10048 

7220 KARl SA FARM DRIVE LLC 250,801 DEFERRED 250,801 1, 981. 33 FH 1, 354.45 
POBOX41 SH 1,354.45 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 101.12 CL 6 ZN 79,499 263,400 342,899 2, 708.90 NAMOZI NE 
-------------------------------------------~QQ]_QQQ~~§§_QQ __________________________________________________________________ ~ __ 1§§~Q 

17- 19- B1 ROUTE 751 OFF ROAD 70,800 70,800 559.32 ACCT- 18473 
7220 KARl SA FARM DRIVE LLC SOUTH Sl DE 52,200 DEFERRED 52,200 412.38 FH 73.47 
P 0 BOX 41 SH 73.47 
CHURCH ROAD VA 23833 AC 28.31 CL 5 ZN A2 18,600 18,600 146.94 NAMOZI NE 
___________________________________________________________ f1_~Q11L_§~§-----------------------------------------------------~--1§§~1 

CLASS 1 CLASS 2 
137,000 

CLASS 3 CLASS 4 CLASS 5 
1' 089, 900 

1' 402, 700 
1,059,670 

343, 030 

CLASS 6 
593, 700 

417,900 1' 820,600 14' 382. 74 
1,059,670 8' 3 71. 39 

417,900 760,930 6' 011. 35 

CLASS 7 CLASS 8 CLASS 9 I NVALI D 



DATE: 4 I 1 7 I 2 0 1 4 T I ME: 1 0 : 2 5 

DATE: 

RATE . 7900 Dl NW DDI E COUNTY, VA REAL ESTATE 2014 -
LAND USE 

LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue 

411712014 TIME: 10:25 Fl NAL TOTALS 
LAND VALUE SUI LDI NG TOTAL VALUE 

566, 458, 250 
328, 641' 031 

TOTAL TAX 
4,475,020.17 
2, 596,264.46 

477,836,350 88,621' 900 
328, 641' 031 

149,195,319 88,621,900 

* 1 . 

* 2. 

* 3. 

237, 817, 219 

CLASS TOTALS***** 

194, 100 

37,611,600 

* 4. 275, 000 

* 5. 233, 408, 480 

* 6. 294, 969, 070 

* 7. 

* 8. 

* 9. 

* I . 

1' 878,755.71 

TX390BK 
PAGE 2 54 



I, LORI K. STEVENS, Commissioner of the Revenue for the County of 
Dl NW DDI E COUNTY do solemnly swear that in making out this book, 
I have t o t he best of my k no wl edge a n d a b i I i t y , co mp I i e d wi t h t he I a ws 
p r e s c r i b i n g t h e d u t i e s o f a Co mmi s s i o n e r o f t h e Re v e n u e a n d t h at n o 
real estate assessable by me has been omitted, and that there are no 
errors on its face. 

Gi v e n u n d e r my h a n d , t hi s Day of 2014 

Co mmi s s i o n e r of t h e Re v e n u e 

Swo r n t o be f or e me , a Not a r y Pub I c ( o r o t he r p e r s on 

authorized to admi ni st er the oat h), for the County of 

on t he a Day of 2014 

Per son authorized to admi ni st er Oat h. 

NOTARY PUBLI C 
My Co mmi s s i on Ex pi res 


